H3-41, H3-45 & V.I.P. 45

PARTS MANUAL @/
Y=\ oOSr
COACH MANUFACTURER

PARTS MANUAL

PA1160

07-2024



H3-41, H3-45 & V.I.P. 45
PARTS MANUAL

General information

A. Vehicle Identification Number (V.I.N.)

Each time spare parts have to be ordered, you must refer to your vehicle identification number serial
number. In order to understand the meaning of this number, please refer to the following:

2PCH334953101 4417

= VEHICLE MODEL
9 = VEHICLE LENGHT

3 = MODEL YEAR
4417 = SEQUENCE NUMBER
Vehicle Model
This manual covers vehicle model H3-41, H3-45 coaches and VIP bus shells.
H H3-41 and H3-45 Coaches
\Y/ V.1.P. Bus shell
Vehicle Length
| 1 [ 41 feet | 9 | 45 feet
Model Year
YEAR CODE YEAR CODE YEAR CODE
2003 3 2006 6
2004 4 2007 7
2005 5 2008 8

Sequence Number
This number represents the sequence the vehicle has followed on the assembly line.

B. Effective

This manual covers information for vehicles from the sequence number 3-4417 to 8-1043 for H3-41, H3-
45 and
VIP.

The heading of each page in this manual refers to an effective serial number and in the parts description,
you may find additional information on the effective of a specific part to a serial number (refer to FROM).

In the description, you may also remark the expression UP TO which means that a component is
effective to the vehicles manufactured before the specified serial number (refer to UP TO).



PARTS MANUAL

C. lllustrations

An exploded view is conveniently located at the beginning of each section and is meant to assist the user
in identifying parts and components.

The illustrations show the typical construction of the different assemblies and , in all cases, may not
reproduced the full detail or exact shape of parts shown, however, they represent parts which have same
or similar function.

D. General

The information, illustrations and components/system descriptions contained in this manual are correct at
time of publication. Prévost Car Inc., however, maintains a policy of continuous improvement of its product
without imposing upon itself any obligation to install them on products previously manufactured.

Prévost Car Inc., reserves the right at any time to discontinue or change specifications, designs, features,
models or equipment without incurring obligation.



PARTS MANUAL

E. Parts and Service Center

CANADA

Canadian Parts Customer Service Toll free phone: 1 (800) 463-8876 Service Center British Columbia Tel.: (604) 940-3306
2955-A Waitt Street Tel.: (418) 654-0174 11911 No. 5 Road Fax: (604) 940-3384
Québec, Québec Fax: (800) 939-0133 Richmond, British Columbia

Canada, G1X 3W1 Fax: (418) 658-1723 Canada, V7A 4E9

Service Center Toll free phone: 1 866 870-2046 Service Ontario Tel.: (905) 738-0881
850 Chemin Olivier Tel.: (418) 831-2046 8301-A Keele Street Fax: (905) 738-0891
Saint-Nicolas, Quebec Fax: (418) 831-7432 Vaughan, Ontario

Canada G7A 2N1 Canada, L4K 1Z6

Service Center Alberta Tel.: (780) 792-9526

292 MacDonald Crescent Fax: (780) 743-0983

Fort McMurray, Alberta
Canada T9H 4B6

UNITED STATES

US Parts Customer Service
2250 Point Blvd., Suite 410
Elgin, IL

USA, 60123

Toll free phone
Main office

Parts

1800 799-9938
(847) 844-7680

1800 621-5519

Prevost Parts & Service Center
800 South Cartwright Street
Goodlettsville, TN

USA, 37072

Toll free phone
Main office

Fax:

After-Hours
Parts Emergency

1877 299-8881
(615) 299-8881
(615) 299-8816
(615) 519-1372

Prevost Parts & Service Center

Toll free phone

1800 421-9958

Prevost Parts & Service Center

Toll free phone

1800 223-0830

3384 De Forest Circle Main office (951) 360-2550 | 201 South Avenue Main office (908) 222-7211
Mira Loma, CA Fax: (951) 360-2560 | South Plainfield, NJ Fax: (908) 222-7304
USA, 91752 After-Hours (951) 314-0226 | USA, 07080 Fax parts (908) 222-7305

Parts Emergency After-Hours (201) 315-4064

Parts Emergency

Prevost Parts & Service Center Main office (310) 283-1852 | Prevost Parts & Service Center Service/Parts 1866 773-8678
6821 Central Avenue, After-Hours: (951) 314-0226 | 15200 Frye Road Main office (817) 685-0250
Newark, CA Parts Emergency Fort Worth, TX Fax : (817) 685-0460
USA, 94560 USA, 76155-2702 After-Hours (817) 271-8653

Parts Emergency

Prevost Parts & Service Center
6931 Business Park Blvd North
Jacksonville, FL

USA, 32256

Toll free phone
Main office

Fax:

After-Hours
Parts Emergency

1 800 874-7740
(904) 886-4555
(904) 886-0092
(904) 412-8023

Prevost Parts & Service Center
11851 Cutten Road

Houston, TX

USA, 77066

Service/Parts
Main office

Fax:

After-Hours

Parts Emergency

1877 602-0273
(713) 849-8562
(281) 315-1571
(346) 333-5520

Prevost Parts & Service Center
1300 Green Forest Court

Winter Garden, FL

USA, 34787

Toll free phone
Main office
After-Hours:
Parts Emergency

1 866 726-6235
(407) 554-0196
(407) 259-5720

Prevost Parts & Service Center
3715 N. Carnation St.

Franklin Park, IL

USA, 60131

Main office

Fax:

After-Hours

Parts Emergency

(847) 778-7475
(847) 737-2242
1 800 463-7738




PARTS MANUAL

KEY & ABBREVIATIONS
OXXKKXXK) o, SEE PAGE

<> e BETWEEN
S DEGREE

B oo NUMBER

2 e INFORMATION NOT

AVAILABLE AT TIME
OF PUBLICATION

ABS..........c.ee ANTILOCK BRAKING SYSTEM

AR AS REQUIRED

ASSY ..o ASSEMBLY

CCW ..o COUNTERCLOCKWISE

CE. ..o, COMMUTATOR END

CHR ...cccceeee. CHROME

CW . CLOCKWISE

CYL. v CYLINDER

CIC i CENTER/CENTER

DE. ..o DRIVE END

DIA. s DIAMETER

DIFF. .............. DIFFERENTIAL

D.PD.T....... DOUBLE POLE DOUBLE
THROW

ECU ..o ELECTRONIC CONTROL UNIT

EDU .....ccovveeen. ELECTRONIC DISTRIBUTOR
UNIT

EFF .o EFFECTIVE

ENG. ........... ENGINE

EXT i EXTERNAL

FR .o FRONT

GND ......ceee GROUND

HD .o HEAD

HEX ..o HEXAGONAL

HP. . HIGH PRESSURE

HVAC ............. HEATING, VENTILATION & AIR
CONDITIONING

HYD ....cccoveee. HYDRAULIC

I.D. i, INSIDE DIAMETER

INT oo, INTERNAL

JCT s JUNCTION

LED ...ccoovveeeen. LIGHT-EMITTING DIODE

LP. LOW PRESSURE

LUGG. ........... LUGGAGE

M&F ............. MALE & FEMALE

N/A NOT AVAILABLE

NEG. ...cccoee. NEGATIVE

[\ O NORMALY OPEN

N.C. e NORMALY CLOSE

N.P.N. ........... NO PARTS NUMBER
NPT .. NATIONAL PIPE THREAD
NS .. NOT SHOWN
N.S.P......... NOT SOLD AT PREVOST

(SEE MANUFACTURING PART
NUMBER AT THE END OF
DESCRIPTION LINE)

N.S.S............. NOT SOLD SEPARATELY
OD. oo OUTSIDE DIAMETER
OPT. ..o OPTION

OS. OVERSIZE

PH ... PHILLIPS

POS. ............ POSITIVE

RR ..o, REAR

S.CC. ... SPECIFY COLOR CODE
SCT i SECTION

SD. s SPECIFY DIMENSION
Sk, SPECIFY LENGHT

SM i SMALL

S.P.S.T...... SINGLE POLE SINGLE THROW
S.P.D.T. ....... SINGLE POLE DOUBLE

THROW
SQ i SPECIFY QUANTITY
SS STAINLESS STEEL
STD v STANDARD
STO oo STOVER
SW . SWIVEL
SWL FITT. ..... SWIVEL FITTING
TPG ..o TAPING
TH THICKNESS
TRANS. ......... TRANSMISSION
TXV e, THERMAL EXPANSION VALVE
US. .. UNDERSIZE
W o WITH
W/O ..o WITHOUT
WIND. ............ WINDOW
ZP i, ZINC PLATED



PARTS MANUAL

MEASUREMENT EQUIVALENTS

Fraction - Inches (dec.) - Millimeter 25.4mm =1 inch 1mm = .03937 inch

fraction decimal mm fraction decimal mm
1/64 0.0156 0.397 33/64 0.5156 13.097
1/32 0.0313 0.794 17/32 0.5313 13.494

- 0.0394 1 35/64 0.5469 13.891
3/64 0.0469 1.191 - 0.5512 14
1/16 0.0625 1.588 9/16 0.5625 14.288
5/64 0.0781 1.984 37/64 0.5781 14.684

- 0.0787 2 - 0.5906 15
3/32 0.0938 2.381 19/32 0.5938 15.081
7/64 0.1093 2.778 39/64 0.6094 15.478

- 0.1181 3 5/8 0.6250 15.875

1/8 0.1250 3.175 - 0.6299 16
9/64 0.1406 3.572 41/64 0.6406 16.272
5/32 0.1563 3.969 21/32 0.6563 16.669
- 0.1575 4 - 0.6693 17
11/64 0.1719 4.366 43/64 0.6719 17.066
3/16 0.1875 4.762 11/16 0.6875 17.462
- 0.1969 5 45/64 0.7031 17.859
13/64 0.2031 5.159 - 0.7087 18
7132 0.2188 5.556 23/32 0.7188 18.256
15/64 0.2344 5.953 47/64 0.7344 18.653
- 0.2362 6 - 0.7480 19
1/4 0.2500 6.350 3/4 0.7500 19.050
17/64 0.2656 6.747 49/64 0.7656 19.447
- 0.2756 7 25/32 0.7813 19.844
9/32 0.2813 7.144 - 0.7874 20
19/64 0.2969 7.541 51/64 0.7969 20.241
5/16 0.3125 7.938 13/16 0.8125 20.638
- 0.3150 8 - 0.8268 21
21/64 0.3281 8.334 53/64 0.8281 21.034
11/32 0.3438 8.731 27132 0.8438 21.431
- 0.3543 9 55/64 0.8594 21.828
23/64 0.3594 9.128 - 0.8661 22
3/8 0.3750 9.525 718 0.8750 22.225
25/64 0.3906 9.922 57/64 0.8096 22.622
- 0.3937 10 - 0.9055 23
13/32 0.4063 10.319 29/32 0.9063 23.019
27/64 0.4219 10.716 59/64 0.9219 23.416
- 0.4331 11 15/16 0.9375 23.812
7116 0.4375 11.112 - 0.9449 24
29/64 0.4531 11.509 61/64 0.9531 24.209
15/32 0.4688 11.906 31/32 0.9688 24.606
- 0.4724 12 - 0.9843 25
31/64 0.4844 12.303 63/64 09844 25.003
12 0.5000 12.700 1/1 1 25.400
- 0.5118 13 - - -




PARTS MANUAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

GENERAL 00
ENGINE 01
CLUTCH 02
FUEL 03
EXHAUST 04
COOLING 05
ELECTRICAL 06
TRANSMISSION 07
PROPELLER SHAFT 09
FRONT AXLE 10
REAR AXLE 11
BRAKE 12
WHEEL, HUBS & TIRES 13
STEERING 14
SUSPENSION 16
BODY 18
HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING 22
ACCESSORIES 23

WHEEL CHAIR LIFT 25



PARTS MANUAL

To have more information about fast moving parts, place
an order for the book PA-1105 to your nearest parts order
desk.

Thank youl!



PARTS

—reEVOST = | NUAL

| Date:07/2024 [PAGE:_H3-2003 @ 2006

H3-41, H3-45 & VIP-45/2003 - 2006 / VIN FROM 3-4417 TO 8-1043

6 ELECTRICAL 16 SUSPENSION
12 BRAKE 25 ACCESSORIES

18 BODY
1 ENGINE

5 COOLING
4 EXHAUST

9 PORPELLER SHAFT
11 REAR AXLE

22 HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING

18 BODY

10 FRONT AXLE

22 HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING

S FUEL

13 WHEELS, HUBS & TIRES

2 CLUTCH
7 TRANSMISSION




PARTS

—reEVOST = | NUAL

| Date:07/2024 [PAGE:_H3-2003 @ 2006

H3-41, H3-45 & VIP-45/2003 - 2006 / VIN FROM 3-4417 TO 8-1043

6 ELECTRICAL 16 SUSPENSION
12 BRAKE 25 ACCESSORIES

1 ENGINE

5 COOLING
4 EXHAUST

9 PORPELLER SHAFT
11 REAR AXLE

22 HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING

18 BODY

22 HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING

S FUEL

5> cLUTCH 13 WHEELS, HUBS & TIRES

/7 TRANSMISSION




r~evosT 4 B

| Date:07/2024 [PAGE:_H3-2003 @ 2006

H3-41, H3-45 & VIP-45/2003 - 2006 / VIN FROM 3-4417 TO 8-1043

6 ELECTRICAL 16 SUSPENSION
12 BRAKE 25 ACCESSORIES

18 BODY 2~
1 ENGINE

5 COOLING
4 EXHAUST

9 PORPELLER SHAFT
11 REAR AXLE

22 HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING

22 HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING

5 FUEL

2 CLUTCH
7 TRANSMISSION

13 WHEELS, HUBS & TIRES




PREVOST o PARTS

MANUAL
| Date:07/2024 |PAGE:_H3-2003 @ 2006
H3-41, H3-45 & VIP-45/ 2003 - 2006 / VIN FROM 3-4417 TO 8-1043
Hiw|V|3o
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
Tl ala]cE
5 S

FOR VEHICLES FROM 7-0671 TO 8-1044 7-0671

IF YES USE BOOK H3 2007 TO TODAY (PA-1231)

1 HF-01 ENGINE

2 HF-02 CLUTCH

3 HF-03 FUEL

4 HF-04 EXHAUST

5 HF-05 COOLING

6 HF-06 ELECTRICAL

7 HF-07 TRANSMISSION

9 HF-09 PROPELLER SHAFT

10 HF-10 FRONT AXLE

11 HF-11 REAR AXLE

12 HF-12 BRAKE

13 HF-13 WHEELS, HUBS & TIRES
14 HF-14 STEERING

16 HF-16 SUSPENSION

18 HF-18 BODY

22 HF-22 HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING
23 HF-23 ACCESSORIES

30 HF-SEATSET-00 |PASSENGER'S SEAT SET

40 HF-DRIVER-00 DRIVER'S SEAT




PARTS

ST MANUAL

FPFREVOST

[HF-01

|Date:07/2024

ENGINE

MANUAL TRANSMISSION

30-35




PrFREVOST

| Date:07/2024 |HF-01
ENGINE
IEIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
5 HF-0100-00 ENGINE WIRING HARNESS - INSTALLATION From 3-4417 To 8-1043
10 HF-0105-00 ENGINE OIL RESERVOIR - PLASTIC From 3-4417 To 8-1043
13 HF-0115-00 VPODS HOSE INSTALLATION From 4-4758 To 8-1043
15 HF-0116-00 STARTING AID - INSTALLATION From 3-4417 To 8-1043
20 HF-0120-00 DRIVE PULLEY & BELTS - W/2 "BOSCH" From 3-4417 To 8-1043
20 HF-0120-50 DRIVE PULLEY & BELTS - V.I.P. From 3-4417 To 8-1043
25 HF-0125-00 BELTS TENSIONERS - WITH DETROIT $-60 From 3-4417 To 3-4757
25 HF-0125-01 BELTS TENSIONERS - WITH DETROIT $-60 From 4-4758 To 8-1043
30 HF-0150-00 ENGINE CRADLE - WITH DETROIT S-60 From 3-4417 To 4-4857
30 HF-0150-01 ENGINE CRADLE - WITH DETROIT S-60 From 4-4858 To 8-1043
35 HF-0155-10 ENGINE TRANSMISSION GUARD & AIR SHIELD From 3-4417 To 8-1043
40 HF-0160-00 FLYWHEEL - WITH MANUAL TRANS From 3-4417 To 8-1043

45

HF-0165-00

JACOB'S - ENGINE BRAKE - WITH DETROIT S-60 From 3-4417 To 8-1043




PARTS
PREVOST @MANUAL

From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0100-00

ENGINE WIRING HARNESS - INSTALLATION

RIGHT SIDE

() ==
oo _ ] /
NN (@ /
\\ 0\\\;\\:/‘% @/’ //
™~ N
~_ \(@/ > 60

[ —




FPFREVOST

|PAGE:HF-0100-00

|Date:07/2024

ENGINE WIRING HARNESS - INSTALLATION

From 3-4417 To 8-1043

LEFT SIDE

,
<+
M)

35—36

—36

34—35

Ko NI
1@&WW

44—45—46




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0100-00
ENGINE WIRING HARNESS - INSTALLATION
IEAME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
1 500574 SCREW MA TR PH #10-24x1 1/4 SS AR AR AR
2 500786 NUT HEX #10-24 Z050 AR AR AR
3 500440 WASHER FL .250x.562x.065 Z050 AR AR AR
4 504637 CABLE TIE / 3/16" x 13" AR AR AR
5 071035 SUPPORT CABLE HARNESS / W/2 HOLES / WTEC Il To 5-0559 1 1 1
5 071403 SUPPORT CABLE HARNESS / W/1 HOLE & 1 STUD / GEN IV From 5-0560 1 1 1
6 Call order desk SUPPORT HARNESS / LONG 1 1 1 P
7 010667 SUPPORT 2 2 2
8 071029 SUPPORT CABLE / STRAP 298MM 1 1 1
9 952631 CLAMP / 3/4" 1.D. 6 6 6
10 Call order desk CABLE ASSY W/ALTERNATOR # 102-2/0 2 2 2 P
1 952637 CLAMP / 1"1/16 1.D. 3 3 3
12 070368 SUPPORT 1 1 1
13 062214 CABLE ASSY #0C 1 1 1
NS 062212 CABLE ASSY # 0B 1 1 1
15 504016 CABLE TIE / 5/16" X 14"1/2 1 1 1
16 061025 SUPPORT 1 1 1
17 063295 CABLE ASSY / 110V BLOCK HEATER ENGINE SECTION 1 1 1
18 560410 BLOCK HEATER 1 1 1
19 5002254 WASHER FL .500X.750X.062, SS302 AR AR AR
20 684013 RUBBER PROTECTOR / COLOR GUARD 14.50z AR AR AR
21 952625 CLAMP / 3/8" 1.D. 2 2 2
22 065027 CABLE GROUND ALT "BOSCH" 2 2 2
NS 065729 CABLE GROUND ALT "DELCOQ" From 3-4460 2 2
22 065685 CABLE ASSY / ECU & "DELCQO" 50DN 1
23 065224 CABLE ASSY / ENGINE COMPT ACCESSORIES To 3-4757 1 1 1
23 065606 CABLE ASSY / ENGINE COMPT ACCESSORIES From 4-4758 To 4-4831 1 1 1
23 066007 CABLE ASSY / ENGINE COMPT ACCESSORIES From 4-4832 To 4-4867 1 1 1
23 065980 CABLE ASSY / ENGINE COMPT ACCESSORIES From 4-4868 To 4-4963 1 1 1
23 066201 CABLE ASSY / ENGINE COMPT ACCESSORIES From 4-4964 1 1 1
23 065603 CABLE ASSY / ENGINE COMPT ACCESSORIES 1 A
24 952635 CLAMP /1" 1.D. 3 3 3
25 500257 WASHER LO SPT 10.2x18.1x2.2 Z050 AR AR AR
26 060025 CLAMP /5/8" 1.D / W/HOLE 13/32" 1 1 1
. NS 952629 . CLAMP / 5/8" I.D. 1 1 1
26 952629 CLAMP /5/8" 1.D. 2 2 2
27 502559 SCREW CAP HEX M10-1.5x25 G8.8 Z050 AR AR AR
28 500441 WASHER FL .312x.734x.065 Z050 AR AR AR
29 500482 WASHER LO SPT .506x.873x.125 Z050 AR AR AR
30 500857 WASHER LO INT .512x.900x.045 Z050 AR AR AR
31 500850 SCREW CAP HEX M12-1.75X25 G8.8 Z050 AR AR AR
32 061027 SUPPORT 2"1/2 LG 1 1 1




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0100-00
ENGINE WIRING HARNESS - INSTALLATION

IEAME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T

4 4

1 5 4 E

5 S

33 500860 NUT HEX M12-1.75 Z050 AR AR AR
34 502549 SCREW CAP HEX M10-1.5x35 G8.8 Z050 AR AR AR
35 500680 NUT HEX STO M10-1.5 Z050 AR AR AR
36 502644 WASHER FL 10.5x30.0x2.5 Z050 AR AR AR
37 061129 SUPPORT FLAT TWISTED / TUBE DIPSTICK 1 1 1
38 5001036 SCREW MA PAN PH M4-0.7x10 Z050 AR AR AR
39 065330 CABLE ASSY / TRANS & SPEED SWITCH / W/RETARDER To 3-4574 1 1 1 R
39 065750 CABLE ASSY / TRANS & SPEED SWITCH / W/RETARDER From 3-4575 To 5-0107 1 1 1 R
39 066208 CABLE HARNESS / SENSOR WTEC W/RETARDER / MUX From 5-0108 1 1 1 R
39 065331 CABLE ASSY / TRANS & SPEED SWITCH / W/O RETARDER To 3-4574 1 1 1 (6]
39 065751 CABLE ASSY / TRANS & SPEED SWITCH / W/O RETARDER From 3-4575 To 5-0107 1 1 1 (6]
39 066209 CABLE HARNESS / SENSOR WTEC W/OUT RETARDER / MUX From 5-0108 1 1 1 (6]
40 064942 CABLE ASSY / W/2 "BOSCH" 140 AMPS To 4-4963 1 1 1
41 502561 NUT HEX M5-0.8 Z050 AR AR AR
42 504601 CLAMP /5/16" I.D. x .375 HOLE 1 1 1 R
43 065398 SUPPORT RETARDER TEMPERATURE SENSOR 1 1 1 R
44 500344 SCREW MA RND PH M4-0.7x12 Z050 AR AR AR R
45 502524 NUT HEX M4-0.7 Z050 AR AR AR R
46 502636 WASHER LO SPT 4.1x7.6x0.9 Z050 AR AR AR R
47 071097 PROTECTOR SUPPORT SS 102MM X 90MM 1 1 1 R
48 071096 PROTECTOR SUPPORT SS ANGLE SHAPE 61MM X 73MM To 7-0936 1 1 1 (6]
49 071440 PROTECTOR SUPPORT SS "V" SHAPE 80MM HIGH From 7-0936 1 1 1 (6]
50 065697 SUPPORT HARNESS / LONG To 3-4757 1 1 1
50 382033 PROTECTOR "E.C.M." / PLASTIC From 4-4758 1 1 1
50 952627 CLAMP /1/2" 1.D. 3 3 3
50 HF-0155-10 ENGINE TRANSMISSION GUARD & AIR SHIELD
51 500257 WASHER LO SPT 10.2x18.1x2.2 Z050 To 3-4757 AR AR AR
51 502862 SCREW CAP HEX M8-1.25x20 G8.8 N500 From 4-4758 AR AR AR
NS 500381 WASHER FL 8.4x25.0x2.0 N500 From 4-4758 AR AR AR
52 065231 CABLE ASSY SW24V TO STARTER To 3-4437 1 1 1
52 065915 CABLE ASSY SW24V TO STARTER From 3-4438 To 5-0167 1 1 1
52 066299 CABLE ASSY SW24V TO STARTER From 5-0168 1 1 1
60 510485 STARTER MOTOR / 24V 42MT "DELCO" To 3-4716 1 1 1 F
60 510004 STARTER MOTOR / W/RELAY From 3-4717 1 1 1
. NS 510011 . RELAY KIT From 3-4717 1 1 1
. NS 510015 . SOLENOID KIT From 3-4717 1 1 1
61 5001668 SCREW CB 12POINT 5/8-11x2 1/4 3 3 3
NS 502884 WASHER LO SPT 16.2x27.4x3.5 N500 3 3 3
NS 012260 KIT, RETROFIT STARTOR "MELCO" To 3-4716 1 1 1
. NS 1S-02053C . SEE INSTRUCTION SHEET To 3-4716 1 1 1




PrFREVOST

uuuuuu

From 3-4417 To 8-1043

| Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0100-00

ENGINE WIRING HARNESS - INSTALLATION

Item#

Part

Description

= hWwWI

g b WI

ahT-—-—<

om-H0Z

A) WITH SMALL A/C

— |

F

FOR PRODUCT IMPROVEMENT, ASK KIT #012260 AND SEE INSTRUCTION SHEET

0O) W/O RETARDER

R) WITH RETARDER

)
P)

CALL ORDER DESK FOR SPECIFIC APPLICATION (V.I.N.)







PARTS

SR MANUAL

FPFREVOST

|PAGE:HF-0105-00

|Date:07/2024

ENGINE OIL RESERVOIR -

From 3-4417 To 8-1043

PLASTIC

‘.a\y

17—

a\

]

5
/




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0105-00
ENGINE OIL RESERVOIR - PLASTIC
IEAME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
1 180208 TANK OIL 1 1
2 683477 CAP 1 1
3 5011051 STREET ELBOW 45° / PIPE FITTING / 3/4NPT-Mx3/4NPT-F BR 1 1
4 5011045 VALVE 3/4" 1 1
5 501462 BUSHING REDUCER / PIPE FITTING / 3/ANTP-Mx1/2NPT-F BR 1 1
6 507605 MALE CONNECTOR / HOSE BARB FITTING / #12x1/2NPT-M BR 1 1
7 504020 HOSE CLAMP / 9/16"-1"1/4 SS / HS-12 2 2
8 180197 HOSE #16 1270MM 1 1
8 503547 .HOSE / RUBBER #12 / S.L. AR AR
9 501462 BUSHING REDUCER / PIPE FITTING / 3/ANTP-Mx1/2NPT-F BR 1 1
NS 507605 MALE CONNECTOR / HOSE BARB FITTING / #12x1/2NPT-M BR 1 1
10 5011051 STREET ELBOW 45° / PIPE FITTING / 3/4NPT-Mx3/4NPT-F BR 1 1
10 501528 STREET ELBOW 45°/ PIPE FITTING / 1/2NPT-Mx1/2NPT-F BR 1 1
1 502531 SCREW CAP HEX M6-1.0x16 G8.8 Z050 6 6
12 500411 WASHER FL .260x.697x.050 SS 1 1
12 502564 WASHER LO SPT 6.1x11.8x1.6 Z050 6 6
20 HF-1894-00 REAR STRUCTURE
21 HF-1894-00 REAR STRUCTURE
22 403536 DECAL "OIL SPEC"/ ENGLISH & FRANCAIS To 3-4757 1 1 1
22 012182 DECAL "OIL SPEC" 15W/40 / ENGLISH & FRANCAIS From 4-4758 1 1 1
22 012261 DECAL "OIL SPEC" 15W/40 / ENGLISH & SPANISH From 4-4758 1 1 1
23 011166 DECAL / V.I.N. 1 1 1
24 681277 PROTECTOR TAPE /C.T.L. AR AR AR
30 510458 OIL FILTER, CARTRIDGE / PF-2100 / ENGINE / W/SERIES 60 2 2 2




—reEVOST = |\ NUAL

From 4-4758 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-01 15-00

VPODS HOSE INSTALLATION

,'/v ::/
r e . B
el {7 Y “ B
7 ; s o
S b 5" [T A
e /_ \\E\VK«A’“’(’?;-«\“Q
RN %
6 0/ \ 2 _A\..(%( \h\ ; .
O \ B oL ’ i
)){' '—:'-:-i- ' !‘ N

)| Q)

I, Wi
=SUEL gy A

=T
e—— == -
< =




PREVOST Bogud» TARTS

MANUAL
From 4-4758 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-01 15-00
VPODS HOSE INSTALLATION
ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
1 012183 HOSE ASSY TEFLON #6 1525MM 1 1 1
2 952627 CLAMP /1/2" |.D. 2 2 2
3 502677 SCREW MA RND PH M4-0.7x25 SS 2 2 2
4 500539 NUT HEX NYRT M4-0.7 N500 2 2 2
5 500855 WASHER FL .188x.438x.049 N500 2 2 2
6 952633 CLAMP / 7/8" |.D. 1 1 1
7 504601 CLAMP /5/16" 1.D. x .375 HOLE 1 1 1
8 501129 EXTERNAL SEAL DRAIN 1/4 NPT 1 1 1
9 680098 THREAD SEALANT LOCTITE #567 / WHITE / 250ml AR | AR [ AR




PrFREVOST

nnnnnnn

From 3-4417 To 8-1043 |

|Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0116-00

STARTING AID - INSTALLATION

10

AUTOMATIC

e ———

———d

~ «E@««««( ‘

-

|
f




PrFREVOST

From 3-4417 To 8-1043

| Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0116-00

STARTING AID - INSTALLATION

ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
2 510169 THERMACLOZ 1 1 1
3 503536 TUBE, NYLON 1/8 O.D. / BLACK S.L. AR | AR [ AR
4 510171 ELBOW 90° 1 1 1
5 011338 VALVE ASSY W/CONNECTOR 1 1 1
5 510167 . VALVE 1 1 1
6 510166 CLAMP CYLINDER 1 1 1
6 502790 SCREW CAP HEX M8-1.25x20 G8.8 Z050 4 4 4
6 502507 WASHER LO SPT 8.1x14.8x2.0 Z050 4 4 4
6 502543 NUT HEX M8-1.25 Z050 4 4 4
7 510173 CYLINDER DIESEL STARTING FUEL 1 1 1
8 510172 DECAL 1 1 1
NS 500165 SCREW CAP HEX 1/4-20x1 G5 Z050 2 2 2 A
10 501534 BUSHING REDUCER / PIPE FITTING / 1/2NPT-Mx3/8NPT-F BR 1 1 1
NS 562698 SWITCH / OFF-M/ON / D.P.S.T. / W/GREEN LED 1 1 1
NS 562734 CAP / ETHER 1 1 1
NS 011437 SUPPORT / BOLTED ON FRAME 2 2 2
A) CYLINDER CLAMP




FPFREVOST

|z

PARTS
MANUAL

From 3-4417 To 8-1043

Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0120-00

DRIVE PULLEY & BELTS - W/2 "BOSCH"

DETAIL "A”




PrFREVOST

PARTS
MANUAL

From 3-4417 To 8-1043

| Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0120-00

DRIVE PULLEY & BELTS - W/2 "BOSCH"

ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
1 011584 PULLEY W/60 (2V X 11" O.D. + 3V X 8" 0.D. / BOLTED ON HUB To 3-4757 1 1
1 019206 PULLEY W/60 (2V X 11" O.D. + 3V X 8" O.D. From 4-4758 To 4-4952 1 1
1 012266 PULLEY W/60 (2V X 11" O.D. + 3V X 8" O.D. From 4-4952 1 1
2 N.S.P. BOLT 9/16-18 X 2"1/2 / (8929222) 9 9 2
3 N.S.P. WASHER SPECIAL 9/16" / (5133981) 9 9 2
5 Call order desk  |ADAPTOR SNUBBER MOUNTING To 3-4757 1 1 P
5 Call order desk ~ |ADAPTOR SNUBBER MOUNTING From 4-4758 To 4-4952 1 1 P
5 012265 ADAPTOR SNUBBER MOUNTING From 4-4953 To 7-0945 1 1
5 012455 ADAPTOR SNUBBER MOUNTING From 7-0946 1 1
6 012063 SNUBBER ASSY To 4-4952 1 1
6 012268 SNUBBER ASSY From 4-4953 To 7-0945 1 1
6 012467 SNUBBER ASSY From 7-0946 1 1
6 N.P.N. . SUPPORT To 7-0945 1 1 4
6 012453 . SUPPORT From 7-0946 1 1
7 N.P.N. . ROLLER To 7-0945 1 1 4
7 012456 . ROLLER 48MM O.D. x 64MM From 7-0946 1 1
7 N.P.N. . BEARING To 7-0945 1 1 4
7 012458 . BEARING MODIFIED PREVOST From 7-0946 1 1
NS 5006768 . SCREW DRV RND #14x5/8 Z050 1 1
8 012058 PULLEY ASSY IDLER To 3-4757 1 1
8 012269 PULLEY ASSY IDLER From 4-4758 To 7-0945 1 1
8 Call order desk  |PULLEY ASSY IDLER From 7-0946 1 1 P
9 N.P.N. . PULLEY To 7-0945 1 1 4
9 012459 _PULLEY 116MM O.D. x 53.5MM From 7-0946 1 1
10 510798 . PROTECTOR CAP / "PREVOST" 1 1
11 N.P.N. - SNAP RING To 7-0945 1 1 4
11 504040 . RING RETAINER / INT 2.440 x 1.860 x 0.078 STL BLK From 7-0946 1 1
12 5001308 . SCREW CAP HEXF M10-1.5x40 G10.9 N500 To 7-0945 1 1
12 500829 . SCREW CAP HEX M10-1.5x40 G8.8 From 7-0946 1 1
13 012062 . WASHER FL 10.2 x38.1x5 ST 1 1
14 510618 . BALL BEARING DBL ROW / 30MM x 62MM x 27 W 1 1
NS 507371 . SEAL From 7-0946 1 1
20 506681 V-BELT / BX-100 9013-2100 2 2
20 Call order desk  |V-BELT / BX-100 / SET OF 2 9212-0404 1 1 P
21 506748 V-BELT / AX-72 9012-2072 To 3-4757 3 3
21 502918 SUPER V-BELT / 3BX-74 3/BX-74 From 4-4758 To 7-0775 1 1
21 5060090 V-BELT / BX-74 / SET OF 3 From 7-0776 1 1
22 955297 SCREW CAP HEX M8-1.25x25 G8.8 ZG603 1 1
23 975102 SCREW CAP HEXF M10-1.5x60 G10.9 PHC 1 1
29 453709 KIT, PULLEY ASSY W/ANGLE SUPPORT To 4-4849 1 1
29 454186 KIT, PULLEY ASSY W/ANGLE SUPPORT / SERIES "H" From 4-4850 1 1
30 052208 . PULLEY ASSY W/BEARING & SEAL / 43MM x 78MM 1 1




PrFREVOST

From 3-4417 To 8-1043

| Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0120-00

DRIVE PULLEY & BELTS - W/2 "BOSCH"

ICIME

Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4

1 5 4 E

5 S
30 052207 .. PULLEY BELT TENSIONER / 43MM x 78MM O.D. To 4-4952 1 1
30 052594 .. PULLEY BELT TENSIONER / 43MM x 78MM O.D. From 4-4953 1 1
31 507340 .. BALL BEARING 20 ID x 52 OD x 22.2 W 1 1
32 504095 .. RING RETAINER / INT 2.00 x 2.12 x .062 1 1
33 5001205 .. WASHER FL .875x1.375x.047 1 1
34 507361 .. SEAL 1 1

35 Call order desk . SCREW CAP HEX M20-2.5x80 G8.8 ZP 1 1 P
36 507360 .. SEAL 1 1
37 052205 .. SPACER 20MM |.D. X 12.5MM TH 1 1
38 500809 .. NUT HEX STO M20-2.5 N500 1 1

40 052393 . ANGLE SUPPORT / BOLTED TO ENGINE CRADLE To 4-4952 1 1 B

40 454184 . ANGLE SUPPORT / BOLTED TO ENGINE CRADLE / SERIES "H" From 4-4953 1 1 c

B) INCLUDED IN KIT #453709

C) INCLUDED IN KIT #454186

2) NOT SOLD BY PREVOST (SEE MANUFACTURING PART NUMBER AT END OF DESCRIPTION
LINE)

4) NO PARTS NUMBER

P) CALL ORDER DESK FOR SPECIFIC APPLICATION (V.I.N.)







FPFREVOST

‘—E} PARTS
SR MANUAL

From 3-4417 To 8-1043

Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0120-50

DRIVE PULLEY & BELTS - V.I.P.




FPrFREVOST

PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0120-50
DRIVE PULLEY & BELTS - V.I.P.
ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
1 011584 PULLEY W/60 (2V X 11" O.D. + 3V X 8" 0.D. / BOLTED ON HUB To 3-4757 1
1 019206 PULLEY W/60 (2V X 11" O.D. + 3V X 8" O.D. From 4-4758 To 4-4953 1
1 012266 PULLEY W/60 (2V X 11" O.D. + 3V X 8" O.D. From 4-4954 1
2 N.S.P. BOLT 9/16-18 X 2 1/2" / (8929222) 9 2
3 N.S.P. WASHER SPECIAL 9/16" / (5133981) 9 2
4 453078 PULLEY ASSY W/BEARING & SEAL /5" O.D. X 2V 1
4 453075 _PULLEY /5" 0.D. X 2V 1
5 507340 . BALL BEARING 20 ID x 52 OD x 22.2 W 1
6 504095 - RING RETAINER / INT 2.00 x 2.12 x .062 1
7 502558 WASHER FL 21.0x37.0x3.0 G500 1
8 507360 SEAL 1
NS 680500 GREASE MERITOR / 400GR 1
9 5001124 SCREW CAP HEX M20-2.5x80 G8.8 ZP 1
9 983296 SCREW CAP HEX M20-2.5x90 G10.9 ZP 1 F
10 453076 CAP, DUST 1
11 052219 SPACER 20MM 1.D. X 19.44MM TH 1
12 5001205 WASHER FL .875x1.375x.047 AR
13 452276 CENTERING BUSHING, FLANGE 1
14 500809 NUT HEX STO M20-2.5 N500 1
15 HF-0150-00 ENGINE CRADLE - WITH DETROIT S-60
20 506664 V-BELT / BX-97 / SET OF 2 9212-0390 2 | Fa
20 506197 SUPER V-BELT / 2B-97 9093-2097 AR | A
20 506787 V-BELT / BX-80 / SET OF 2 9212-0401 From 6-0436 1 E
20 506708 V-BELT / BX-77 9013-2077 2 E
20 506864 V-BELT / BX-100 / SET OF 2 9212-0404 From 6-0436 1 | pe
20 506752 V-BELT / BX-96 / SET OF 2 9013-2096 2
NS 506683 V-BELT / BX-31 9013-2031 1 E
21 506691 V-BELT / AX-73 9012-2073 To 3-4757 3
21 509823 V-BELT / BX-74 9013-2074 From 4-4758 To 7-0775 3
21 502918 SUPER V-BELT / 3BX-74 3/BX-74 From 4-4758 To 7-0775 1
21 5060090 V-BELT / BX-74 / SET OF 3 From 7-0776 1
29 453709 KIT, PULLEY ASSY W/ANGLE SUPPORT To 4-4849 1
29 454186 KIT, PULLEY ASSY W/ANGLE SUPPORT / SERIES "H" From 4-4850 1
30 052208 . PULLEY ASSY W/BEARING & SEAL / 43MM x 78MM 1
30 052207 .. PULLEY BELT TENSIONER / 43MM x 78MM O.D. To 4-4952 1
30 052594 . PULLEY BELT TENSIONER / 43MM x 78MM O.D. From 4-4953 1
31 507340 .. BALL BEARING 20 ID x 52 OD x 22.2 W 1
32 504095 .. RING RETAINER / INT 2.00 x 2.12 x .062 1
33 5001205 .. WASHER FL .875x1.375x.047 AR
34 507361 .. SEAL 1
35 5001124 . SCREW CAP HEX M20-2.5x80 G8.8 ZP 1
36 507360 . SEAL 1




PrFREVOST

From 3-4417 To 8-1043

| Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0120-50

DRIVE PULLEY & BELTS - V.I.P.

ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
37 051895 . SPACER 20MM 1.D. X 9MM TH 1
37 052205 . SPACER 20MM 1.D. X 12.5MM TH 2
38 500809 - NUT HEX STO M20-2.5 N500 1
40 052393 . ANGLE SUPPORT / BOLTED TO ENGINE CRADLE To 4-4849 1 B
40 454184 . ANGLE SUPPORT / BOLTED TO ENGINE CRADLE / SERIES "H" From 4-4850 1 c
55 453307 SUPPORT IDLER PULLEY / STEEL / W/SMALL A/C To 3-4757 1
56 500080 SCREW CAP HEX 7/16-20x4 1/2 G5 Z050 To 3-4757 2
60 453795 SUPPORT IDLER PULLEY / W/SMALL A/C From 4-4758 1
61 502705 SCREW CAP HEX M12-1.75X25 G8.8 N500 From 4-4758 AR
NS 500747 WASHER LO SPT 12.2x21.1x2.5 N500 From 4-4758 AR

A) THIS BELT IS "HI-POWER BAND"

)
B) INCLUDED IN KIT #453709
C) INCLUDED IN KIT #454186

D) USE W/2 ALT "BOSCH"

E) WITH SMALL A/C

)
F) WITH SERIES 50DN "DELCO"

G) WITH 05G A/C COMPRESSOR

2) NOT SOLD BY PREVOST (SEE MANUFACTURING PART NUMBER AT END OF DESCRIPTION

LINE)







PARTS

=TS MANUAL

FPFREVOST

|PAGE:HF-0125-00

|Date:07/2024

BELTS TENSIONERS - WITH DETROIT S-60

From 3-4417 To 3-4757

11

o R ONET

W/SMALL A/C SYSTEM




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 3-4757 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0125-00
BELTS TENSIONERS - WITH DETROIT S-60
ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
1 500179 SCREW CAP HEX 5/16-18x3/4 G5 Z050 2 2 2
2 500482 WASHER LO SPT .506x.873x.125 Z050 2 2 2
3 500441 WASHER FL .312x.734x.065 Z050 2 2 2
4 950208 BELLOW ASSY / BELT TENSIONER / 3" O.D. 1 1 1
NS [504695 . HOSE CLAMP STEPLESS SPRING SS/ OETIKER / 2.9-3.3 1 1 1
5 059055 SUPPORT BELLOW TENSIONER 1 1 1
6 5001150 WASHER FL 17.0x30.0x3.0 N500 1 1 1
7 500792 NUT HEX 5/8-11 Z050 1 1 1
8 501707 ADAPTER TEE / SAE 45° FITTING / #4FL-Mx1/8NPT-Mx1/8NPT-F BR 1 1 1
9 640996 MALE ELBOW 90°/ NTA FITTING / #4x1/8NPT-M BR 1 1 1
9 641127 MALE ELBOW 45°/ NTA FITTING / #4x1/8NPT-M BR 2 2 2
10 503402 TUBE, NYLON 1/4 O.D. / BLACK S.L. AR | AR [ AR
11 052316 HOSE ASSY TEFLON #4 1278 MM 1 1
11 050898 HOSE ASSY TEFLON #4 1278MM 1 c
11 052041 HOSE ASSY TEFLON #4 1230MM 1 B
12 500069 SCREW CAP HEX M8-1.25x16 G10.9 DP 3 3
13 500874 WASHER FL 8.4x17.0x1.6 Z050 3 3
14 504601 CLAMP /5/16" 1.D. x .375 HOLE 3 3
20 HF-0120-00 DRIVE PULLEY & BELTS - W/2 "BOSCH"
21 HF-0120-50 DRIVE PULLEY & BELTS - V.LP.
30 011894 DECAL "BELT TENSIONER" 1 1 1
31 501650 NIPPLE REDUCER HEX / PIPE FITTING / 1/4NPT-Mx1/8NPT-Mx1 3/16 BR 2 2 2
35 640488 VALVE, AR FILL 1/8" NPT 1 1 1
NS [650164 . CAP VALVE / CHROME 1 1 1
36 641074 FEMALE ELBOW 90°/ NTA FITTING / #4x1/8NPT-F BR 1 1 1
37 530175 VALVE, CHECK 1/8 NPT 1 1 1
39 501331 STREET ELBOW 90° / PIPE FITTING / 1/8NPT-Mx1/8NPT-F BR 1 1 1
40 502631 SCREW CAP HEX M6-1.0x20 G8.8 Z050 2 2 2
41 502511 NUT HEX NYRT M6-1.0 Z050 2 2 2
42 064539 PLATE SWITCH SUPPORT / W/2 SWITCHES 1 1 1
NS 064540 DECAL / "MOTOR SWITCH REGULATOR" / 50PS| 1 1 1
43 502663 SCREW MA BDG PH #10-32x1 SS EMN 1 1 1
NS 502564 WASHER LO SPT 6.1x11.8x1.6 Z050 2 2 2
44 641417 VALVE, 3 WAYS 1/8NPT-Fx1/8NPT-Fx1/8NPT-F BR 1 1 1
NS [642014 . HANDLE / RED 1 1 1
44 642161 VALVE, 3 WAYS 1/8NPT-Fx1/8NPT-Fx1/8NPT-F BR / SERVICE 1 1 1
NS [642014 . HANDLE / RED 1 1 1
45 641472 AIR PRESSURE REGULATOR 1/4" NPT / COPPER 1 1 1
46 640997 MALE ELBOW 90°/ NTA FITTING / #4x1/4NPT-M BR 1 1 1
50 HF-0665-10 SWITCHES, LIGHTS, AJAR - UNDER FLOOR
51 453307 SUPPORT IDLER PULLEY / STEEL / W/SMALL A/C 1
52 500080 SCREW CAP HEX 7/16-20x4 1/2 G5 Z050 2




PrFREVOST

From 3-4417 To 3-4757

| Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0125-00

BELTS TENSIONERS - WITH DETROIT S-60

ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
60 FOLLOWING ITEMS ARE RELATED WITH
A/C COMPRESSOR LOW AIR SAFETY SWITCH
NS 064906 CABLE ASSY / A/C CLUTCH & PRESSURE SWITCH 1 1 A
NS 452449 PRESSURE SWITCH N.O. 60-35 20SP001AAO60E035E 1 1
NS 142013 SUPPORT AIR REGULATOR / ANGLE 90DEG STYLE 1 1
NS 500734 NUT HEX JAM 3/4-16 Z050 1 1
NS 501310 ADAPTER / PIPE FITTING / 1/4NPT-Fx1/8NPT-M BR 1 1
NS 641371 MALE ELBOW 90° NON-SWIVEL / PUSH-IN FITTING / #4x1/4NPT-M BR 2 2
NS 503402 TUBE, NYLON 1/4 O.D. / BLACK S.L. AR | AR
NS 502848 SCREW TC CAP HEXF 1/4-20x3/4 N500 2 2
NS 955920 WASHER LO SPT 6.5x11.5x1.6 ZP 2 2

A) W/LOW AIR PRESSURE ON BELT TENSIONER FOR CUT OFF A/C COMP CLUTCH SEE DIAGRAM

D060949 PAGE 13.2 SP1 FOR MORE INFOMATION

B) WITH LARGE A/C

C) WITH SMALL A/C







FPFREVOST

‘—E} PARTS
SR MANUAL

From 4-4758 To 8-1043

| Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0125-01

BELTS TENSIONERS - WITH DETROIT S-60




—reEVOST = |\ NUAL

From 4-4758 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0125-01

BELTS TENSIONERS - WITH DETROIT S-60

TO AR
REGULATOR

COMPRESSOR

14—=16—-17-18

TO AIR
REGULATOR

DETAIL A




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 4-4758 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-01 25-01
BELTS TENSIONERS - WITH DETROIT S-60
ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
1 500179 SCREW CAP HEX 5/16-18x3/4 G5 Z050 To 4-4914 2 2 2
1 502916 SCREW CAP HEX 3/8-16x3/4 G8 N500 From 4-4915 1 1 1
2 500482 WASHER LO SPT .506x.873x.125 Z050 To 4-4914 2 2 2
2 500218 WASHER LO SPT .380x.683x.098 DP320 From 4-4915 1 1 1
3 500441 WASHER FL .312x.734x.065 Z050 To 4-4914 2 2 2
3 500832 WASHER FL .406x.812x.065 N500 From 4-4915 1 1 1
4 950208 BELLOW ASSY / BELT TENSIONER / 3" O.D. To 4-4914 1 1 1
NS [504695 . HOSE CLAMP STEPLESS SPRING SS / OETIKER / 2.9-3.3 To 4-4914 1 1 1
4 550840 BELLOW ASSY / BELT TENSIONER / 4" O.D. From 4-4915 1 1 1
5 052488 SUPPORT BELLOW TENTIONER To 4-0001 1 1 1 F
NS [wB04-05C . SEE WARRANTY BULLETIN To 4-0001 1 1 1 F
5 052240 SUPPORT BELLOW TENTIONER From 4-0002 To 6-0457 1 1 1 F
NS [wB04-05C . SEE WARRANTY BULLETIN From 4-0002 To 6-0457 1 1 1 F
5 052709 SUPPORT BELLOW TENTIONER From 6-0458 1 1 1
6 5001150 WASHER FL 17.0x30.0x3.0 N500 To 4-4914 1 1 1
7 500792 NUT HEX 5/8-11 Z050 To 4-4914 1 1 1
8 501707 ADAPTER TEE / SAE 45° FITTING / #4FL-Mx1/8NPT-Mx1/8NPT-F BR 1 1 1
9 640996 MALE ELBOW 90°/ NTA FITTING / #4x1/8NPT-M BR 1 1 1
9 641127 MALE ELBOW 45° / NTA FITTING / #4x1/8NPT-M BR 2 2 2
10 503402 TUBE, NYLON 1/4 O.D. / BLACK S.L. AR | AR [ AR
11 052316 HOSE ASSY TEFLON #4 1278 MM 1 c
12 052316 HOSE ASSY TEFLON #4 1278 MM To 4-4914 1 1
12 052570 HOSE ASSY TEFLON #4 1750MM From 4-4915 1 1
12 052570 HOSE ASSY TEFLON #4 1750MM 1 B
NS 012183 HOSE ASSY TEFLON #6 1525MM 1 1 1 D
14 952624 CLAMP / 1/4" |.D. AR | AR [ AR
15 061129 SUPPORT FLAT TWISTED / TUBE DIPSTICK 1 1 1
16 500606 SCREW MA TR PH #10-24x3/4 SS AR | AR [ AR
17 500914 WASHER LO SPT .193x.334x.047 N500 AR | AR [ AR
18 502882 NUT HEX #10-24 N500 AR | AR [ AR
19 010667 SUPPORT 1 1 1
20 HF-0120-00 DRIVE PULLEY & BELTS - W/2 "BOSCH"
21 HF-0120-50 DRIVE PULLEY & BELTS - V.LP.
30 011894 DECAL "BELT TENSIONER" 1 1 1
31 501650 NIPPLE REDUCER HEX / PIPE FITTING / 1/4NPT-Mx1/8NPT-Mx1 3/16 BR 2 2 2
35 640488 VALVE, AR FILL 1/8" NPT 1 1 1
NS [650164 . CAP VALVE / CHROME 1 1 1
36 641074 FEMALE ELBOW 90°/ NTA FITTING / #4x1/8NPT-F BR 1 1 1
37 530175 VALVE, CHECK 1/8 NPT 1 1 1
39 501331 STREET ELBOW 90° / PIPE FITTING / 1/8NPT-Mx1/8NPT-F BR 1 1 1
40 502631 SCREW CAP HEX M6-1.0x20 G8.8 Z050 2 2 2
41 502511 NUT HEX NYRT M6-1.0 050 2 2 2




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 4-4758 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0125-01
BELTS TENSIONERS - WITH DETROIT S-60
ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
42 064539 PLATE SWITCH SUPPORT / W/2 SWITCHES To 5-0167 1 1 1
42 066382 PLATE SWITCH SUPPORT / W/3 SWITCHES From 5-0168 1 1 1
NS 065741 DECAL / "MOTOR SWITCH REGULATOR" / 45PSI / W/2 SWITCHES / ENGLISH To 5-0167 1 1 1
42 066051 DECAL / "MOTOR SWITCH REGULATOR" / 45PSI / W/2 SWITCHES / ENGLISH & SPANISH T0 5-0167 | 1 1 1
NS 066381 DECAL / "MOTOR SWITCH REGULATOR" / 45PSI / W/3 SWITCHES From 5-0168 1 1 1
43 502663 SCREW MA BDG PH #10-32x1 SS EMN 1 1 1
44 641417 VALVE, 3 WAYS 1/8NPT-Fx1/8NPT-Fx1/8NPT-F BR 1 1 1
NS [642014 . HANDLE / RED 1 1 1
44 642161 VALVE, 3 WAYS 1/8NPT-Fx1/8NPT-Fx1/8NPT-F BR / SERVICE 1 1 1
NS [642014 . HANDLE / RED 1 1 1
45 641472 AIR PRESSURE REGULATOR 1/4" NPT / COPPER 1 1 1
50 HF-0665-10 SWITCHES, LIGHTS, AJAR - UNDER FLOOR
51 HF-0120-50 DRIVE PULLEY & BELTS - V.LP.
58 453795 SUPPORT IDLER PULLEY / W/SMALL A/C 1 c
59 502705 SCREW CAP HEX M12-1.75X25 G8.8 N500 AR | C
NS 500747 WASHER LO SPT 12.2x21.1x2.5 N500 AR | C
61 502916 SCREW CAP HEX 3/8-16x3/4 G8 N500 1 1 1
62 500218 WASHER LO SPT .380x.683x.098 DP320 1 1 1
63 500832 WASHER FL .406x.812x.065 N500 1 1 1
64 550840 BELLOW ASSY / BELT TENSIONER / 4" O.D. 1 1 1
65 502917 NUT HEX JAM 3/4-16 G2 N500 1 1 1
66 501036 MALE ELBOW 90° / SAE 45° FITTING / #4FL-Mx1/8NPT-M BR 1 1 1
67 031054 HOSE ASSY TEFLON #4 770MM 1 1 1
70 502914 SCREW CAP HEX M12-1.75x60 G8.8 N500 1 1 1
71 500944 WASHER LO SPT .506x.873x.125 N500 2 2 2
72 500820 SCREW CAP HEX M8-1.25x16 G10.9 N500 1 1 1
73 500942 WASHER LO SPT 8.1x14.8x2.0 N500 1 1 1
74 970978 SCREW CAP HEX M12-1.75x70 G8.8 ZG603 1 1 1
75 500211 WASHER FL .531x1.250x.125 N500 1 1 1
79 FOLLOWING ITEMS ARE RELATED WITH A
A/C COMPRESSOR LOW AIR SAFETY SWITCH
NS 066346 CABLE ASSY / A/C CLUTCH & PRESSURE SWITCH 1 1 A
NS 452449 PRESSURE SWITCH N.O. 60-35 20SP001AA060E035E 1 1
NS 142013 SUPPORT AIR REGULATOR / ANGLE 90DEG STYLE 1 1
NS 500734 NUT HEX JAM 3/4-16 Z050 1 1
NS 501310 ADAPTER / PIPE FITTING / 1/4NPT-Fx1/8NPT-M BR 2 2
NS 641371 MALE ELBOW 90° NON-SWIVEL / PUSH-IN FITTING / #4x1/4NPT-M BR 2 2
NS 503402 TUBE, NYLON 1/4 O.D. / BLACK S.L. AR | AR
NS 502848 SCREW TC CAP HEXF 1/4-20x3/4 N500 2 2
NS 955920 WASHER LO SPT 6.5x11.5x1.6 ZP 2 2




PrFREVOST

uuuuuu

From 4-4758 To 8-1043

| Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0125-01

BELTS TENSIONERS - WITH DETROIT S-60

Item#

Part

Description

= hWwWI

g b WI

ahT-—-—<

om-H0Z

A) W/LOW AIR PRESSURE ON BELT TENSIONER FOR CUT OFF A/C COMP CLUTCH SEE WIRING

DIAGRAM D 060976 PAGE 13.1 SP2 FOR MORE INFOMATION

B) WITH LARGE A/C

C) WITH SMALL A/C

D) FROM REAR MANIFOLD TO VPOD ON ENGINE STREET SIDE

F) FOR PRODUCT IMPROVEMENT, ASK PART #052709 AND SEE WARRANTY BULLETIN WB04-05B







PARTS

=TS MANUAL

FPFREVOST

|PAGE:HF-0150-00

|Date:07/2024

ENGINE CRADLE - WITH DETROIT S-60

From 3-4417 To 4-4857




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 4-4857 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0150-00
ENGINE CRADLE - WITH DETROIT S-60
IEAME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
1 012030P CRADLE ASSY 1 1 1
1 012029P CRADLE ASSY / WTRAILER HITCH 1 1 1 D
1 015994 . ENGINE CRADLE FIXING / 1 1 1
2 011662 WASHER, INSULATOR /R.H. & L.H. 2 2 2
3 510456 INSULATOR, RUBBER 2 2 2
4 011629 SPACER BUSHING 2 2 2
5 011586 SUPPORT, R.H. / W/S-60 1 1 1
5 011585 SUPPORT, L.H. 1 1 1
6 510484 INSULATOR, RUBBER MOUNT SQUARE To 3-4595 2 2 2
6 510427 INSULATOR, RUBBER MOUNT SQUARE From 3-4596 1 1 1
10 5001051 SCREW CAP HEX M16-2.0x160 G8.8 Z050 2 2 2
1 500781 NUT HEX STO M16-2.0 DP AR AR AR
12 500817 SCREW CAP HEX 5/8-11x1 3/4 G5 Z050 12 12 12
13 502549 SCREW CAP HEX M10-1.5x35 G8.8 Z050 8 8 8
14 500680 NUT HEX STO M10-1.5 Z050 8 8 8
15 502545 SCREW CAP HEX M16-2.0x80 G8.8 Z050 2 2 2
16 510428 INSULATOR, RUBBER MOUNT ROUND 2 2 2
20 502544 SCREW CAP HEX M16-2.0x40 G8.8 Z050 2 2 2
21 500846 WASHER FL 17.0x50.0x3.0 Z050 6 6 6
22 500776 SCREW CAP HEX M16-2.0x110 G8.8 Z050 2 2 2
30 410778 PROTECTOR ASSY / W/TRAILER HITCH 1 B
31 410577 PROTECTOR ASSY / WITHOUT TRAILER HITCH 1 1
35 502731 SCREW CAP HEX M12-1.75x40 G8.8 Z050 4 4
35 502544 SCREW CAP HEX M16-2.0x40 G8.8 Z050 4
36 500446 WASHER FL .531x1.250x.125 Z050 4 4
36 5001150 WASHER FL 17.0x30.0x3.0 N500 4
37 500811 NUT HEX STO M12-1.75 G500 4 4
37 500781 NUT HEX STO M16-2.0 DP 4
40 HF-0120-00 DRIVE PULLEY & BELTS - W/2 "BOSCH"
40 HF-0120-50 DRIVE PULLEY & BELTS - V.I.P.
B) REQUIRE ENGINE CRADLE # 012029P
D) READY TO RECEIVE 20000LBS TRAILER HITCH / REQUIRE ORDER SEPARATELY




FPFREVOST

-----

From 4-4858 To 8-1043

Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0150-01

ENGINE CRADLE - WITH DETROIT S-60




PrFREVOST

PARTS
MANUAL

From 4-4858 To 8-1043 |

Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0150-01

ENGINE CRADLE - WITH DETROIT S-60

ICIME

Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E

5 S

1 500776 SCREW CAP HEX M16-2.0x110 G8.8 Z050 2 2 2

2 500781 NUT HEX STO M16-2.0 DP 8 8 8

3 5001150 WASHER FL 17.0x30.0x3.0 N500 14 [ 14 [ 14

4 5001372 SCREW CAP HEX M16-2.0x50 G10.9 N500 8 8 8

5 510427 INSULATOR, RUBBER MOUNT SQUARE 2 2 2

6 500571 SCREW CAP HEX M24-3.0x150 G10.9 N500 2 2 2

10 012194 SUPPORT REAR 2 2 2

10 012282 SUPPORT REAR R.H. W/"ZF" TRANS 1 1 z

10 012278 SUPPORT REAR L.H. W/"ZF" TRANS 1 1 z

11 5001590 SCREW CAP HEX M16-2.0x40 G10.9 N500 12 [ 12 [ 12

11 5001591 SCREW CAP HEX M16-1.5x35 G10.9 DP 8 8 z

12 502884 WASHER LO SPT 16.2x27.4x3.5 N500 AR | AR [ AR

14 510428 INSULATOR, RUBBER MOUNT ROUND 2 2 2

16 012376 ENGINE CRADLE / "ZF" TRANS 1 1

16 012386 ENGINE CRADLE / W/WORLD, W/RETARDER 1 1

16 012379 ENGINE CRADLE / W/WORLD, W/O RETARDER 1 1

16 012837 ENGINE CRADLE / W/WORLD, W/O RETARDER & W/TRAILER HITCH 1

16 012378 ENGINE CRADLE / W/WORLD, W/RETARDER & TRAILER HITCH 1

16 012380 ENGINE CRADLE / W/WORLD, W/RETARDER & "ROMEO RIM" BUMPER 1 1

16 012381 ENGINE CRADLE / W/WORLD, W/O RETARDER & "ROMEO RIM" BUMPER 1 1

16 Call order desk  |ENGINE CRADLE 1 1 PT

16 015994 . ENGINE CRADLE FIXING / 1 1

17 5001501 SCREW CAP HEX M16-2.0x90 G10.9 Z050 2 2 2

19 500570 NUT HEX STO M24-3.0 GR.10 N500 2 2 2

20 510777 WASHER, INSULATOR 2 2 2

20 012178 WASHER, INSULATOR 2 2 2

21 510456 INSULATOR, RUBBER 2 2 2

22 500781 NUT HEX STO M16-2.0 DP 2 2 2

22 5001308 SCREW CAP HEXF M10-1.5x40 G10.9 N500 8 8 8

23 5001758 NUT HEX STO M10-1.5 N500 8 8 8

30 410778 PROTECTOR ASSY / W/TRAILER HITCH 1 1 1

31 410577 PROTECTOR ASSY / WITHOUT TRAILER HITCH 1 1 1

35 502731 SCREW CAP HEX M12-1.75x40 G8.8 Z050 4 4 4

35 502544 SCREW CAP HEX M16-2.0x40 G8.8 Z050 4 4 4

36 500446 WASHER FL .531x1.250x.125 Z050 4 4 4

36 5001150 WASHER FL 17.0x30.0x3.0 N500 4 4 4

37 500811 NUT HEX STO M12-1.75 G500 4 4 4

37 500781 NUT HEX STO M16-2.0 DP 4 4 4

40 HF-0120-00 DRIVE PULLEY & BELTS - W/2 "BOSCH"

40 HF-0120-50 DRIVE PULLEY & BELTS - V.LP.




— PARTS
—reEVOST U= | NUAL

From 4-4858 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0150-01
ENGINE CRADLE - WITH DETROIT S-60

Item#|Part Description

S hAWI
ahwI
ahT-—-—<
om-H0Z

T) BUS WITH "TRAILER HITCH" 10000LBS
Z) WITH "ZF" TRANSMISSION
P) CALL ORDER DESK FOR SPECIFIC APPLICATION (V.I.N.)







FPFREVOST

|PAGE:HF-0155-10

|Date:07/2024

ENGINE TRANSMISSION GUARD & AIR SHIELD

From 3-4417 To 8-1043

) P

A
\\m\\\\\\ \\\\\

90—y UP TO 34757




FPFREVOST

-----

From 3-4417 To 8-1043

| Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0155-10

ENGINE TRANSMISSION GUARD & AIR SHIELD




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0155-10
ENGINE TRANSMISSION GUARD & AIR SHIELD
ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
1 011724 PROTECTOR R.H. / W/O RETARDER 1 1 1
1 011733 PROTECTOR R.H./ WRETARDER 1 1 1
1 012392 PROTECTOR R.H. / W/"ZF" TRANS From 7-0821 1 1
2 011723 PROTECTOR L.H. To 3-4757 1 1 1
2 012179 PROTECTOR L.H. From 4-4758 To 4-4857 1 1 1
2 012286 PROTECTOR L.H. / W/O RETARDER From 4-4858 1 1 1
2 012177 PROTECTOR L.H. / W/RETARDER From 4-4858 1 1 1
2 012203 PROTECTOR L.H. / W/"ZF" TRANS From 4-4758 1 1
3 071095 PROTECTOR / BOTH SIDE 2 2 2
4 071099 SUPPORT L.H. 1 1 1
5 071098 SUPPORT R H. 1 1 1
6 012001 AIR SHIELD BOX SS To 3-4757 1 1 1
6 012176 AIR SHIELD BOX SS / W/O RETARDER From 4-4857 1 1 1
6 012246 AIR SHIELD BOX SS / W/RETARDER From 4-4857 1 1 1
6 012224 AIR SHIELD BOX SS / W/"ZF" TRANS To 4-4857 1 1 1
6 012273 AIR SHIELD BOX SS / W/"ZF" TRANS From 4-4858 1 1
7 011999 AIR SHIELD To 3-4757 1 1 1
7 012173 AIR SHIELD From 4-4758 To 4-4857 1 1 1
7 012184 AIR SHIELD / W/RETARDER From 4-4858 1 1 1
7 012201 AIR SHIELD / W/O RETARDER From 4-4858 1 1 1
7 012227 AIR SHIELD / W/"ZF" TRANS From 4-4758 To 4-4857 1 1
7 012272 AIR SHIELD / W/"ZF" TRANS From 4-4858 1 1
NS 012229 AIR SHIELD SUPPORT W/"ZF" TRANS 1 1
8 052374 AIR SHIELD / FORWARD To 4-4857 1 1 1
8 052554 AIR SHIELD / FORWARD From 4-4858 1 1 1
9 052376 AIR SHIELD / BACKWARD 1 1 1
10 052377 PLATE ATTACHMENT 872MM 1 1 1
11 052391 PLATE ATTACHMENT 600MM 1 1 1
12 012301 DEFLECTOR PROTECTOR SS 110MM x 215MM / ENGINE COOLANT PIPE 1 1 1 [ow
12 012469 DEFLECTOR PROTECTOR SS 110MM x 342MM / ENGINE COOLANT PIPE W/"ZF" 1 1 z
13 171605 BAR, TRANSMISSION PROTECTOR 1 1 1
14 502731 SCREW CAP HEX M12-1.75x40 G8.8 Z050 4 4 4
15 500482 WASHER LO SPT .506x.873x.125 Z050 4 4 4
16 500446 WASHER FL .531x1.250x.125 Z050 4 4 4
17 500860 NUT HEX M12-1.75 Z050 4 4 4
20 382033 PROTECTOR "E.C.M."/ PLASTIC From 4-4758 To 4-4866 1 1 1
43 071134 PROTECTOR 1 1 1
44 071150 RENFORT 2 2 2
50 071124 PROTECTOR / UNDER MOTOR LOWER To 3-4757 1 1 1
51 071125 ANGLE SUPPORT To 3-4757 5 5 5




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-01 55-10
ENGINE TRANSMISSION GUARD & AIR SHIELD
ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
61 502804 SCREW CAP HEX M10-1.5x25 G8.8 N500 12 [ 12 [ 12
62 500270 WASHER FL .406x1.000x.063 SS 12 [ 12 [ 12
63 502216 NUT HEXF M10-1.5 SS 12 [ 12 [ 12
64 502737 SCREW CAP HEX M6-1.0x25 SS BK 3 3 3
65 5001467 WASHER FL .343x1.250x.062 SS18-8 3 3 3
66 5001182 NUT HEX NYRT M6-1.0 SS 3 3 3
67 502847 NUT HEX NYRT M8-1.25 N500 8 8 8
68 5001341 WASHER FL 8.4x17.0x1.6 SS 8 8 8
69 500462 WASHER FL .343x1.500x.083 SS 1 1 1
70 504339 RIVET POP DOME OE 1/8x3/8 SS 3 3 3
71 502622 SCREW CAP HEX M6-1.0x20 SS BK 2 2 2
72 500411 WASHER FL .260x.697x.050 SS 4 4 4
73 5001182 NUT HEX NYRT M6-1.0 SS 4 4 4
74 502686 SCREW CAP HEX M6-1.0x30 SS BK 2 2 2
75 500957 SCREW TP BDG PH #10x3/4 N500 9 9 9
76 500805 WASHER FL .218x.875x.062 N500 9 9 9
90 5001231 SCREW CAP HEX M10-1.5x25 SS 12 [ 12 [ 12
91 500270 WASHER FL .406x1.000x.063 SS 6 6 6
92 500680 NUT HEX STO M10-1.5 Z050 6 6 6
93 5001417 WASHER FL 11.0x34.0x3.0 SS 6 6 6
94 502216 NUT HEXF M10-1.5 SS 6 6 6
95 502804 SCREW CAP HEX M10-1.5x25 G8.8 N500 16 | 16 | 16
96 5001417 WASHER FL 11.0x34.0x3.0 SS 10 [ 10 [ 10
97 5001760 NUT HEXF STO M10-1.5 G8 ZP 6 6 6
0) WITHOUT RETARDER
W) WITH RETARDER
Z) WITH "ZF" TRANSMISSION




PrFREVOST

uuuuuu

From 3-4417 To 8-1043

|Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0160-00

FLYWHEEL - WITH MANUAL TRANS

ALTONMATIC  TRANS MIS STOMN




— PARTS
PREVOST @MANUAL

From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0160-00
FLYWHEEL - WITH MANUAL TRANS
Vv N
H1H 10| o
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
SERIES 60 WITH AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION
571728 KIT AUTO TRANS ADAPTOR FOR SERIES 60 1 1 1
510363 KIT AUTO TRANS ADAPTOR FOR SERIES 60 1 1 1
2 N.S.P. . PLATE FLEXIBLE 29513005 3 3 3 2
3 N.S.P. . WEARPLATE 29514029 1 1 1 2
4 510476 . SCREW CAP HEX / FLEX PLATE / 9/16-18 X 1 3/4" 12 12 12
4 510937 . SCREW PATCH LOCK M5-0.8x14 2 2 2
4 N.S.P. . HUB ADAPTOR 29510823 1 1 1 2
NS 295131006 RING GEAR ADAPTOR ASSY / W/AUTOMATIC TRANS 1 1 1
5001217 SCREW CAP HEX M8-1.25x20 G10.9 12 12 12
6 N.S.P. SEAL OIL 23519651 1 1 1 2
SERIES 60 WITH "ZF" TRANSMISSION
11 N.S.P. SEAL OIL 23519651 1 1 2
12 N.S.P. FLYWHEEL 23529418 1 1 2
13 507113 BALL BEARING 1 1
14 510225 PLATE SCUFF 1 1
15 510476 SCREW CAP HEX / FLEX PLATE / 9/16-18 X 1 3/4" 12 12
2) NOT SOLD BY PREVOST (SEE MANUFACTURING PART NUMBER AT END OF DESCRIPTION
LINE)




PrFREVOST

|PAGE:HF-0165-00

|Date:07/2024

JACOB'S - ENGINE BRAKE - WITH DETROIT S-60

From 3-4417 To 8-1043




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0165-00
JACOB'S - ENGINE BRAKE - WITH DETROIT S-60
IEAME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
N.S.P. HOUSING ASSY - 12 VOLTS (#017122) 3 3 3 2
1 N.S.P. . RETAINING RING (#012991) 3 3 3 2
2 N.S.P. . COVER (#016505) 5 5 5 2
3 N.S.P. . STOP SPRING (#001519) 2 2 2 2
4 N.S.P. . SPRING (GREEN) (#001518) 2 2 2 2
5 N.S.P. . COLLAR (#016557) 2 2 2 2
6 N.S.P. . CONTROL VALVE (011930) 2 2 2 2
7 N.S.P. . SOLENOID VALVE (#016440) 1 1 1 2
8 510411 . SEAL RING / UPPER 1 1 1
9 510412 . SEAL RING / CENTER 1 1 1
10 510413 . SEAL RING / LOWER 1 1 1
1 N.S.P. . SPRING (#012990) 1 1 1 2
12 N.S.P. . PISTON - ACCUMULATOR (#012983) 1 1 1 2
13 N.S.P. . RESET SCREW ASSY (#015931) 2 2 2 2
14 N.S.P. . HEX NUT (#011395) 2 2 2 2
15 N.S.P. . SCREW (#001492) 2 2 2 2
16 N.S.P. . FLAT SPRING (#016535) 2 2 2 2
17 N.S.P. . MASTER PISTON (#012981) 2 2 2 2
18 N.S.P. . ADJUSTING SCREW (#011426) 2 2 2 2
19 N.S.P. . HEX NUT (#001026) 2 2 2 2
20 N.S.P. . SLAVE PISTON (#017048) 2 2 2 2
21 N.S.P. . BRIDGE (#016771) 2 2 2 2
22 N.S.P. . TORSION SPRING (#016812) 2 2 2 2
23 N.S.P. . BUTTONHEAD SCREW (#012996) 2 2 2 2
24 N.S.P. . BALL (#001021) 2 2 2 2
25 N.S.P. . BALL CHECK SPRING (#011720) 1 1 1 2
26 N.S.P. . PIPE PLUG (#008888) 1 1 1 2
26 N.S.P. SOLONOID HARNESS EXTERNAL (#017393) 1 1 1 2
26 N.S.P. SOLONOID HARNESS INTERNAL (#017392) 1 1 1 2
26 N.S.P. FILLER GAUGE .040 LASH / TO USE W/11.1 LITER (#017277) AR AR AR 2
26 N.S.P. FILLER GAUGE .020 LASH / TO USE W/12.7 LITER (#017277) AR AR AR 2
2) NOT SOLD BY PREVOST (SEE MANUFACTURING PART NUMBER AT END OF DESCRIPTION
LINE)




PrFREVOST

|HF-02

|Date:07/2024

CLUTCH




FPFREVOST

| Date:07/2024 |HF-02
CLUTCH
IR
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
5 HF-0205-00 CLUTCH PRESSURE PLATE WITH "ZF" TRANS From 3-4417 To 8-1043

10

HF-0215-00

CLUTCH CONTROL REAR SECTION WITH "ZF" TRANS From 3-4417 To 8-1043




PrFREVOST

— PARTS

nnnnnn

= MANUAL

From 3-4417 To 8-1043

| Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0205-00

CLUTCH PRESSURE PLATE WITH "ZF" TRANS




— PARTS

mrFeEVOST. . MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0205-00
CLUTCH PRESSURE PLATE WITH "ZF" TRANS

H | H ‘I’ g
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T

;‘ ‘; 4 | E

5 S

25 571776 PRESSURE PLATE 1
30 571775 CLUTCH ASSY 1 1

NS 510476 SCREW CAP HEX/ FLEX PLATE / 9/16-18 X 1 3/4" 12 12




PrFREVOST

|PAGE:HF-0215-00

|Date:07/2024

CLUTCH CONTROL REAR SECTION WITH "ZF" TRANS

From 3-4417 To 8-1043

- e S\

130




— PARTS
PREVOST @MANUAL

From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-021 5-00

CLUTCH CONTROL REAR SECTION WITH "ZF" TRANS

ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
MI06-06 SEE MAINTENANCE INFORMATION
10 572005 CLUTCH ACTUATOR ASSY WITH CABLE HARNESS / TO GS3 SHIFTER 1 1
NS [572135 . CHECK VALVE FILTER IN LINE CONNECTOR 1 1
NS [MI06-06 . SEE MAINTENANCE INFORMATION 1 1
10 85109289 CLUTCH ACTUATOR ASSY WITH CABLE HARNESS / TO GS3 SHIFTER 1 1
20 572007 STUD M8x45 8.8 DIN 835 4 4
21 500874 WASHER FL 8.4x17.0x1.6 Z050 4 4
22 572006 NUT HEX M8 4 4
50 572008 RELEASE BEARING 1 1
51 572088 RELEASE BEARING 1 1 1
60 572009 RELEASE FORK ASSY 1 1
61 572010 . RELEASE FORK 1 1
62 572011 .BALL CUP 1 1
63 572012 . BUSHING 2 2
64 572013 . SHAFT SEAL 2 2

NEXT RELEASE FORK ASSY MAY BE ALSO

USE IN RETROFIT ASK PART NUMBER 572039

70 572089 RELEASE FORK ASSY 1 1

71 572090 . RELEASE FORK 1 1

72 572011 . BALL CUP 1 1

73 572091 . BUSHING 1 1

74 572013 . SHAFT SEAL 1 1

75 572092 . CAM FOLLOWER 2 2

110 572014 RELEASE SHAFT 1 1

130 572015 SCREW CAP HEX M12x50 G10.9 DIN 933 2 2

150 572016 COVER 1 1

154 502790 SCREW CAP HEX M8-1.25x20 G8.8 Z050 4 4

210 572017 PRESSING ROD 1 1

300 572018 CABLE CLIP 1 1

300 572019 CABLE CLIP 1 1

400 572039 KIT RETROFIT NEW FORK & BEARING RELEASE 1 1 1

.NS 572089 . RELEASE FORK ASSY 1 1 1

.NS 572090 . RELEASE FORK 1 1 1

.NS 572011 . BALL CUP 1 1 1

.NS 572091 . BUSHING 1 1 1

.NS 572013 . SHAFT SEAL 2 2 2
2 2 2

.NS 572092 . CAM FOLLOWER




PARTS

=TS MANUAL

FPFREVOST

|HF-03

|Date:07/2024

FUEL

Installation

15

Hose —

Fuel

5—10




PrFREVOST

| Date:07/2024 |HF-03
FUEL
ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
5 HF-0305-00 FUEL TANK PLASTIC 230 GALLONS From 3-4417 To 8-1043
10 HF-0306-00 FUEL TANK - INSTALLATION (PLASTIC) From 3-4417 To 8-1043
15 HF-0310-00 FUEL HOSE - INSTALLATION From 3-4417 To 8-1043
20 HF-0310-10 FUEL FILLING CAP From 3-4417 To 8-1043
25 HF-0311-00 FUEL FILTER - PRIMARY & SECONDARY WITH DETROIT S-60 From 3-4417 To 8-1043
30 HF-0311-15 FUEL FILTER / "PRO 382" From 3-4417 To 8-1043
35 HF-0312-00 FUEL PUMP - AUXILIARY From 3-4417 To 8-1043
40 HF-0312-10 FUEL PRO - INSTALLATION From 3-4417 To 3-4757
40 HF-0312-11 FUEL PRO - INSTALLATION From 4-4758 To 8-1043
45 HF-0315-10 ACCELERATOR PEDAL - ELECTRONIC From 3-4417 To 8-1043
50 HF-0316-00 FUEL COOLER - INSTALLATION From 3-4417 To 3-4757
50 HF-0316-01 FUEL COOLER - INSTALLATION From 4-4758 To 8-1043

55

HF-0330-00

AIR FILTER & INTAKE - INSTALLATION WITH DETROIT S-60 From 3-4417 To 8-1043




PARTS

=TS MANUAL

FPFREVOST

|PAGE:HF-0305-00

|Date:07/2024

FUEL TANK PLASTIC 230 GALLONS

From 3-4417 To 8-1043




PARTS

SR MANUAL

FPFREVOST

|PAGE:HF-0305-00

|Date:07/2024

FUEL TANK PLASTIC 230 GALLONS

From 3-4417 To 8-1043

31

38
20

35

D
3%/

P e
O




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0305-00
FUEL TANK PLASTIC 230 GALLONS
IEIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
032001P FUEL TANK ASSY / COMPLETE WITH FLOOR ASSY 1 1 1
032143 . FUEL TANK ASSY / W/OUT FLOOR & STRAP 1 1 1
1 032481 .. FUEL TANK / 230 GALLONS US 1 1 1
1 030009 .. FUEL TANK / SERVICE KIT 1 1 1
NS [030007 ... FUEL TANK / 222 GALLONS US 1 1 1
NS [033959 ... MAIN PLATE / RECTANGULAR SHAPE 1 1 1
NS [032956 ... GASKET / RECTANGULAR SHAPE 250 x 190 MM 1 1 1
NS [033962 ... INTERIOR FRAME ASSY / RECTANGULAR SHAPE 1 1 1
NS [032938 ... GASKET 2 2 2
NS [5001392 ... WASHER FL 6.0x12.0x1.5 COP 10 [ 10 [ 10
NS [507356 ... O-RING 1 1 1
NS [531419 ... GASKET, FUEL SENSOR 1 1 1
NS [531427 ... GASKET / (SMALL) 1 1 1
NS [531428 ... GASKET / (LARGE) 1 1 1
NS [531443 ... GASKET / VALVE CONTROL LEVEL 1 1 1
NS [5001941 ... SCREW CAP HEX M12-1.75x120 G10.9 N500 2 2 2
NS [500806 ... SCREW CAP HEX M12-1.75X35 G10.9 G500 4 4 4
NS [500811 ... NUT HEX STO M12-1.75 G500 6 6 6
NS [500958 ... WASHER FL .531x1.062x.095 SS 12 [ 12 [ 12
NS [030082 ... SPACER "U" 3.175MM 4 4 4
NS [030083 ... SPACER "U" 0.953MM 4 4 4
NS [is-14076 ... SEE INSTRUCTION SHEET 1 1 1
NS [FI-14076 ... VOIR FEUILLE D'INSTRUCTION 1 1 1
2 032180 . STRAP RETAINER / SHORT To 3-4579 1 1 1 A
2 032445 . ATTACHMENT ASSY / 871MM From 3-4580 2 2 2
2 032188 . STRAP RETAINER / LONG To 3-4579 2 2 2 A
2 032444 . ATTACHMENT ASSY / 817MM From 3-4580 1 1 1
3 032631 . REMOVABLE FLOOR 1 1 1
3 032066 . REMOVABLE FLOOR To 5-0258 1 1 1
3 032627 . REMOVABLE FLOOR From 5-0259 1 1 1
NS 032070 . BOTTOM SHEET METAL 1 1 1
NS 682462 . ADHESIVE SIKA #252 / BLACK / 310ml CARTRIDGE AR | AR [ AR
4 502210 . SPRING COMPRESSION /.975 O.D. x 1.250 x .125 To 5-0135 6 6 6
4 502932 . SPRING COMPRESSION / SS .975 0.D. x 1.250 x .125 From 5-0136 6 6 6
5 031930 - NUT HEX SPECIAL M12-1.75 ST To 5-0135 6 6 6
5 032607 . NUT HEX SPECIAL M12-1.75 SS From 5-0136 6 6 6
6 506758 . TAPE RUB ADH1 NEO 1/16"X 1 1/2"X50' AR | AR [ AR
6 506757 . TAPE RUB ADH1 NEO 3/4" x 10" x 25 1/2" / BLACK 1220 2 2 2
7 032191 .. MAIN PLATE To 8-1229 1 1
7 032190 .. MAIN PLATE To 8-1229 1
7 032770 .. MAIN PLATE From 8-1230 1 1 1
8 032014 .. GASKET 1 1 1




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0305-00
FUEL TANK PLASTIC 230 GALLONS
IEIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
9 031988 . INSIDE FRAME 1 1 1
10 502686 .. SCREW CAP HEX M6-1.0x30 SS BK 12 [ 12 [ 12
11 5001392 .. WASHER FL 6.0x12.0x1.5 COP 12 [ 12 [ 12
12 531417 .. HOSE / 2556 / #10 X 48" 2 2 2
12 531454 .. HOSE / 2556 / #10 X 25 1/2" AUX AR | AR [ AR
13 504019 .. HOSE CLAMP / 9/16"-1"1/16 SS / HS-10 4 4 4
14 501942 .. MALE CONNECTOR / PUSH-LOK FITTING / 1/2NPT-Mx#10 BR 4 4 4
15 501472 .. FEMALE UNION TEE / PIPE FITTING / 1/2NPT-Fx1/2NPT-Fx1/2NPT-F BR 2 2
18 531453 .. HOSE / 2556 / #4 X 25 1/2" 1 1
19 504014 .. HOSE CLAMP / 1/4"-5/8" SS / HM-4 2 2 2
20 507602 .. MALE CONNECTOR / PUSH-LOK FITTING / 1/4NPT-Mx#4 BR 1 1 1
NS 5011064 .. MALE CONNECTOR / HOSE BARB FITTING / #3x1/4NPT-M BR AUX AR | AR
22 501618 .. MALE CONNECTOR / SAE 45° FITTING / #6FL-Mx1/2NPT-M BR 1 1 1
23 5001198 .. SCREW MA FL PH M6-1.0x16 Z050 2 2 2
25 531443 .. GASKET / VALVE CONTROL LEVEL 1 1 1
26 504701 .. VALVE, FUEL TANK LEVEL CONTROL 1 1 1
26 531459 .. VALVE, FUEL TANK LEVEL CONTROL EMCO 1 1 B
NS [530212 ... GASKET / VALVE CONTROL LEVEL 1 1 B
27 507356 .. O-RING 1 1 1
28 501205 .. ADAPTER / COPPER @ PIPE / IMX1NPT-M 1 1 1
29 531404 .. SENSOR, FUEL LEVEL / 31%" / W/PLASTIC TAN 1 1 1
NS [531419 ... GASKET, FUEL SENSOR 1 1 1
30 5011135 .. SCREW CAP HEXS #10-24x1 1/2 N500 5 5 5
31 500593 .. WASHER FL .200x.437x.036 BR 5 5 5
32 501473 .. MALE RUN TEE / PIPE FITTING / 1/2NPT-Mx1/2NPT-Fx1/2NPT-F BR 1 1 1
33 501616 .. MALE CONNECTOR / SAE 45° FITTING / #8FL-Mx1/2NPT-M BR 1 1 1
34 501337 .. FEMALE UNION TEE / PIPE FITTING / 1/4NPT-Fx1/4NPT-Fx1/4NPT-F BR 1 1 1
34 501053 .. CAP NUT / SAE 45° FITTING / #8FL-F BR 1
35 501316 .. BUSHING REDUCER / PIPE FITTING / 1/2NPT-Mx1/4NPT-F BR 1 1 E
37 501306 .. PLUG SQUARE HEAD / PIPE FITTING / 1/2NPT-M BR 2 2
38 680733 .. CAP PROTECTOR (NO-THREADED) AR | AR [ AR
39 530156 .. VALVE PRESSURE 1 1 1
NS [531427 ... GASKET / (SMALL) 1 1 1
NS [531428 ... GASKET / (LARGE) 1 1 1
40 501304 .. PLUG SQUARE HEAD / PIPE FITTING / 1/4NPT-M BR 1 1 1
41 500143 .. SCREW CAP HEXS #10-24x1/2 N500 5 5 5
45 032443 . TRANSVERSAL CROSS BAR / 833.5 MM From 3-4580 3 3 3
46 502121 _PIN, CLEVIS 3/8 x 1.625 BZC 6 6 6
47 502102 _PIN, COTTER 1/8 x 1 6 6 6
50 031804 . GASKET 2 2 2
50 032938 . GASKET 2 2 2
51 032436 . PLATE EXTERIOR 2 2 2




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0305-00
FUEL TANK PLASTIC 230 GALLONS
IEIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
54 502511 NUT HEX NYRT M6-1.0 050 10 [ 10 [ 10
55 500411 WASHER FL .260x.697x.050 SS 10 [ 10 [ 10
61 032437 . TUBE BALL RETAINER 2 2 2
61 032914 . TUBE BALL RETAINER 2 2 2
62 032438 . BASKET 2 2 2
63 032439 _BALL 2 3/4" 0.D. To 6-0441 1 1 1
63 032657 . BALL 70MM O.D. From 6-0442 2 2 2
63 032871 .BALL 77MM O.D. 2 2 2 S
64 504293 . HOSE CLAMP / 2'5/16-3"1/4 SS / E.T. 44 2 2 2
65 032415 .HOSE #16 X 28" LG 1 1 1
NS [503579 .. HOSE 1" 1.D. X 50'/ "GREEN STRIPE" AR | AR [ AR
NS 504637 . CABLE TIE / 3/16" x 13" 1 1 1
66 504021 . HOSE CLAMP / 11/16"-1"1/2 SS / HS-16 1 1 1
73 500806 . SCREW CAP HEX M12-1.75X35 G10.9 G500 4 4 4
74 500958 . WASHER FL .531x1.062x.095 SS 12 [ 12 [ 12
75 5001695 - NUT HEX NYRT M12-1.75 Z050 6 6 6
76 500889 . SCREW CAP HEX M12-1.75x120 G8.8 G500 2 2 2
80 032240 . HOLDING PLATE / TO HOLD TUBE 2 2 2
81 502656 . SCREW CAP HEX M6-1.0x50 SS 2 2 2
82 500411 . WASHER FL .260x.697x.050 SS 4 4 4
83 5001182 - NUT HEX NYRT M6-1.0 SS 2 2 2
84 032505 HOSE ASSY / #8 5850MM 1 1 1 F
84 033234 HOSE ASSY / #8 5850MM 1 1 1 FC
84 032144 HOSE ASSY / #8 6402MM 1 1 1 w
84 033248 HOSE ASSY / #8 6402MM 1 1 1 w
85 032102 HOSE ASSY / #6 7622MM 1 1 1
85 033225 HOSE ASSY / #6 7622MM 1 1 1 c
86 501749 NIPPLE REDUCER HEX / PIPE FITTING / 3/8NPT-Mx1/4NPT-Mx1 13/32 BR 1 1
87 530042 CHECK VALVE 3/8 NPT 1 1
88 509863 FEMALE ELBOW 90° / PIPE FITTING / 3/8NPT-Fx3/8NPT-F BR 1 1
89 501314 BUSHING REDUCER / PIPE FITTING / 3/8NTP-Mx1/4NPT-F BR 1 1
90 HF-1875-00 FUEL TANK FILLING DOOR
91 505056 ANTISTATIC STRAP / UNDER STRUCTURE 1 1
92 032157 HOSE 2 1/2" 1.D. x 702MM 1 1 1
92 032158 HOSE 2 1/2" 1.D. x 1175MM 1 1 1
93 504562 HOSE CLAMP / 2"3/4-3"5/8 / C.T. 350 2 2 2
93 504696 HOSE CLAMP EAR / 2.968"-3.090" 2 2 2
96 504235 HOSE CLAMP / 3'9/16"-4"1/2 SS / HS-64 2 2 2
97 032697 HOSE FLEXIBLE 3 1/2" 1.D. X 626MM 1 1 1
97 032568 HOSE FLEXIBLE 3 1/2" 1.D. X 530MM 1 1 1
100 [032446 KIT, RETROFIT FUEL TANK STRAP From 3-4417 To 3-4579 1 1 1




PrFREVOST

uuuuuu

From 3-4417 To 8-1043 |

Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0305-00

FUEL TANK PLASTIC 230 GALLONS

Item#

Part

Description

= hWwWI

g b WI

om-H0Z

.NS

IS-00038A

. SEE INSTRUCTION SHEET From 3-4417 To 3-4579

slaobsTv—-<L

A) FOR PRODUCT IMPROVEMENT USE KIT # 032446

B) WITH "EMCO" WEATON FILLER PIPE

C) SERVICE ONLY

E) W/100000 BTU WATER HEAT.

F) WITHOUT FUEL PRO

)
S) SERVICE

W) WITH FUEL PRO




PARTS

SR MANUAL

FPFREVOST

|PAGE:HF-0306-00

|Date:07/2024

FUEL TANK - INSTALLATION (PLASTIC)

From 3-4417 To 8-1043




PrFREVOST

From 3-4417 To 8-1043

| |Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0306-00

FUEL TANK - INSTALLATION (PLASTIC)

ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
1 HF-0305-00 FUEL TANK PLASTIC 230 GALLONS 1 1 1
2 506757 TAPE RUB ADH1 NEO 3/4" x 10" x 25 1/2" / BLACK 1220 2 2 2
3 500806 SCREW CAP HEX M12-1.75X35 G10.9 G500 AR | AR [ AR
4 500958 WASHER FL .531x1.062x.095 SS AR | AR [ AR
5 500811 NUT HEX STO M12-1.75 G500 AR | AR [ AR
6 031565 BOTTOM PLATE 1 1 1
7 504248 RIVET CHY Q PRDG 3/16x1/4 SS AR | AR | AR
8 482355 ACCESS PANEL 1 1 1
9 506338 RUBBER CHANNEL / 1/16" x 1/4" INT "U" SHAPE / ROUND C.T L. AR | AR [ AR
10 504066 GROMMET / .687x1.000x.062x.375x1.312 1 1 1
11 064116 CABLE ASSY / TO FUEL TANK 1 1 1
13 031163 DECAL / "FUEL TANK ACCESS" / ENGLISH 1 1 1
13 032561 DECAL / "FUEL TANK ACCESS" / ENGLISH & SPANISH 1 1 1
18 680096 SEALANT BUTYL ALUM / GREY / 310ml CARTRIDGE AR | AR [ AR
19 680066 ADHESIVE / ADBOND #5014 / 23.6ML BOTTLE AR | AR [ AR




PARTS

—reEVOST = | NUAL

From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0310-00

FUEL HOSE - INSTALLATION

12




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0310-00
FUEL HOSE - INSTALLATION
IEAME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
1 HF-0305-00 FUEL TANK PLASTIC 230 GALLONS
2 032144 HOSE ASSY / #8 6402MM To 3-4757 1 1 1
2 033248 HOSE ASSY / #8 6402MM To 3-4757 1 1 1 A
2 032505 HOSE ASSY / #8 5850MM From 4-4758 1 1 1
2 033234 HOSE ASSY / #8 5850MM From 4-4758 1 1 1 A
3 530096 BALL VALVE 1/2" NPT 1/2 NPT F x 1/2 NPT F 1 1 1
4 530052 FILTER ASSY PRIMARY 1 1 1
5 N.S.P. FUEL PUMP / SUPPLY W/MOTOR 1 1 1 2
6 530051 FILTER ASSY SECONDARY 1 1 1
ENGINE CYLINDER HEAD
10 032101 HOSE ASSY / FROM CYLINDER HEAD / #6 2552MM To 3-4757 1 1 1
10 033224 HOSE ASSY / FROM CYLINDER HEAD / #6 2552MM To 3-4757 1 1 1 A
10 032529 HOSE ASSY / FROM CYLINDER HEAD / #6 2400MM From 4-4758 To 4-4866 1 1 1
10 032564 HOSE ASSY / FROM CYLINDER HEAD / #6 2400MM From 4-4867 1 1 1
10 033235 HOSE ASSY / FROM CYLINDER HEAD / #6 2400MM From 4-4867 1 1 1 A
10 031701 SUPPORT HOSE FUEL From 4-4758 AR AR AR
1 HF-0316-00 FUEL COOLER - INSTALLATION To 3-4757
1 HF-0316-01 FUEL COOLER - INSTALLATION From 4-4758
12 032102 HOSE ASSY / #6 7622MM To 3-4757 1 1 1
12 033225 HOSE ASSY / #6 7622MM To 3-4757 1 1 1 A
12 032505 HOSE ASSY / #8 5850MM From 4-4758 1 1 1
12 033234 HOSE ASSY / #8 5850MM From 4-4758 1 1 1 A
....FOLLOWING PART ARE USED
....WITH WATER HEATER
20 503706 HOSE FC-332-4 #4 AR AR AR
NS 504230 HOSE CLAMP / 3/8"-7/8" SS / HS-6 4 4 4
21 871037 FILTER, FUEL 1 1
NS 871038 SUPPORT, FILTER FUEL 1 1 1
22 871202 WATER HEATER - "SPHEROS" 100,000 B.T.U.
22 871100 WATER HEATER - "PROHEAT" 80,000 B.T.U.
22 871329 WATER HEATER - "PROHEAT" 80,000 B.T.U.
22 HF-2350-05 WATER HEATER - "OPTION" - "ESPAR" 103000 B.T.U.
A) SERVICE ONLY
2) NOT SOLD BY PREVOST (SEE MANUFACTURING PART NUMBER AT END OF DESCRIPTION
LINE)




PARTS

PREVOST @MANUAL

From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-031 0-10

FUEL FILLING CAP

DETAIL "A"

DETAIL "A"




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-031 0-10
FUEL FILLING CAP

ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T

4 4

1 5 4 E

5 S
CAP FILLING / SEE DETAIL
2 641366 MALE ELBOW 45° NON-SWIVEL / PUSH-IN FITTING / #6x1/4NPT-M BR 1 1 1
3 503404 TUBE, NYLON 3/8 O.D. / BLACK S.L. AR | AR [ AR
4 502557 NUT HEX NYRT M4-0.7 SS 5 5 5
5 560479 CLAMP / 3/8" |.D. AR | AR [ AR
6 502587 STUD WD WOC M4-0.7x25 SS 5 5
7 504381 HOSE CLAMP / 2"3/4-3"5/8 SS / HT-350 4
9 032157 HOSE 2 1/2" 1.D. x 702MM 1 1
9 032158 HOSE 2 1/2"1.D. x 1175MM 1 1 1
NS 503475 . HOSE / FUEL /2 1/2" |.D./S.L. AR | AR [ AR
NS 032568 HOSE FLEXIBLE 3 1/2" 1.D. X 530MM 1 1 1
NS 032697 HOSE FLEXIBLE 3 1/2" 1.D. X 626MM 1 1 1
NS 503746 . HOSE FLEXIBLE / AIR DUCT 3 1/2" 1.D. X 12'/ PLASTIC AR | AR [ AR
10 504562 HOSE CLAMP / 2"3/4-3"5/8 / C.T. 350 2 2 2
11 641331 MALE CONNECTOR / PUSH-IN FITTING / #6x1/4NPT-M BR 2 2 2
12 502563 SCREW CAP HEX M6-1.0x12 G8.8 Z050 AR | AR [ AR
13 502582 WASHER LO SERR 6.1x16.2x0.9 Z050 AR | AR [ AR
22 530015 FUEL FILLING CAP / HINGE TYPE CAP 1 A
NS [531408 . SEAL GASKET 1 A
NS [531409 . RETAINER RING GASKET 1 A
NS [680446 . GLUE ADHESIVE / TO FIX CAP AR | A
24 032273 FILLING CAP BOX ASSY R.H./SCREW TYPE CAP 1 1 1
25 032227 FILLING CAP ASSY L.H./ SCREW TYPE CAP To 4-4832 1 1 1
26 531424 FUEL FILLING CAP / SCREW TYPE CAP 1 1 1
NS [530133 . REPLACEMENT GASKET FOR 2" FEMALE CAP 1 1 1
27 030839 FILLING CAP BOX ASSY L.H./ SCREW TYPE CAP From 4-4833 To 7-0771 1 1 1
27 030841 FILLING CAP BOX ASSY L.H./ SCREW TYPE CAP From 7-0772 1 1 1
27 213967 FILLING CAP BOX ASSY L.H. & RH./ HINGE TYPE CAP 2 A
29 531413 ADAPTOR 2 2 2
30 531412 FUEL FILLING CAP / "EMCO WHEATON" TYPE 2 2 2
31 502737 SCREW CAP HEX M6-1.0x25 SS BK 4 4 4
32 502564 WASHER LO SPT 6.1x11.8x1.6 Z050 4 4 4
33 500609 NUT HEX M6-1.0 Z050 4 4 4
40 453168 ACCESS PANEL FUEL TANK W/SMALL A/C SYSTEM To 3-4579 1 A
40 454119 ACCESS PANEL FUEL TANK W/SMALL A/C SYSTEM From 3-4580 1 A
41 453877 INSULATING ACCESS PANEL From 3-4580 1 A
A) WITH SMALL A/C




PREVOST Bomwid» PARTS

MANUAL

From 3-4417 To 8-1043

| |Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0311-00

FUEL FILTER - PRIMARY & SECONDARY WITH DETROIT S-60

PRIMARY FILTER

SECONDARY FILTER




FPrFREVOST

PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-031 1-00
FUEL FILTER - PRIMARY & SECONDARY WITH DETROIT S-60

ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T

4 4

1 5 4 E

5 S

1 032144 HOSE ASSY / #8 6402MM To 3-4757 1 1 1
1 033248 HOSE ASSY / #8 6402MM To 3-4757 1 1 1 c
1 032505 HOSE ASSY / #8 5850MM From 4-4758 1 1 1
1 033234 HOSE ASSY / #8 5850MM From 4-4758 1 1 1 c
2 501034 MALE CONNECTOR / SAE 45° FITTING / #10FL-Mx1/2NPT-M BR 1 1 1
3 530096 BALL VALVE 1/2" NPT 1/2 NPT F x 1/2 NPT F 1 1 1
4 501322 NIPPLE HEX / PIPE FITTING / 3/8NPT-Mx3/8NPT-Mx1 13/32 BR 1 1 1
NS 501534 BUSHING REDUCER / PIPE FITTING / 1/2NPT-Mx3/8NPT-F BR 1 1 1
5 501333 STREET ELBOW 90° / PIPE FITTING / 3/8NPT-Mx3/8NPT-F BR To 3-4757 1 1 1 E
5 5011260 FEMALE CONNECTOR SWIVEL / PUSH-LOK FITTING / #8FL-Fx#6 BR From 4-4758 1 1 1 E
5 501305 PLUG SQUARE HEAD / PIPE FITTING / 3/8NPT-M BR AR | AR [ AR
6 530052 FILTER ASSY PRIMARY 1 1 1
6 510157 . COVER / W/PRIMARY FILTER 1 1 1
7 510137 . FUEL FILTER, CARTRIDGE / T-915 / PRIMARY 1 1 1
8 530051 FILTER ASSY SECONDARY 1 1 1
8 510344 . COVER / W/SECONDARY FILTER 1 1 1
9 510128 . FUEL FILTER, CARTRIDGE / TP-916 / SECONDARY To 4-4866 1 1 1
9 510794 . FUEL FILTER, CARTRIDGE // SECONDARY From 4-4867 1 1 1
9 531465 COVER "BY-PASS" / SECONDARY FILTER 1 1 1 B
10 531390 CARTRIDGE / W/WATER SEPARATOR FILTER 1 1 1 A
11 531389 BOWL PLASTIC 1 1 1
12 531397 . DRAIN VALVE & SEAL 1 1 1
NS 531398 . O-RING 1 1 1
13 531391 SENSOR / WATER LEVEL 1 1 1
14 063715 CABLE ASSY / ENGINE ACC. & WATER SEPARATOR 1 1 1
NS 561566 . CONNECTOR / WEATHER PACK / PH 2C / BLACK / PED 12010973 1 1 1
NS 561565 . CABLE SEAL / GREEN / PED 15324982 2 2 2
NS 561567 . PIN TERMINAL / 20-18 / PED 12089040 2 2 2
NS 560483 CLAMP / 7/8" |.D. 1 1 1 D
16 950249 SCHRADER VALVE 1/4NPT-M To 3-4621 1 1 1
16 504706 NIPPLE / QUICK DISCONNECT "SAE J1502" / #4x1/4NPT-M STL W/DUST CAP From 3-4622 1 1 1
NS [195533 . DUST CAP / QUICK DISCONNECT "SAE J1502" / #4 From 3-4622 1 1 1
17 N.S.P. ELBOW ADAPTOR FUEL PRESSURE / (23505246-247) 1 1 1 2
18 N.S.P. FUEL TEMP SENSOR / (23518092) 1 1 1 2
19 N.S.P. ELBOW BALL VALVE 1 1 1 2
20 HF-0310-00 FUEL HOSE - INSTALLATION 1 1 1
21 N.S.P. ELBOW / (23513205) To 3-4757 1 1 1 2
22 N.S.P. ELBOW / RESTRICTION / (8929725) To 3-4757 1 1 1 2
23 531415 CHECK VALVE To 3-4757 1 1 1
23 7770472 CHECK VALVE From 4-4758 1 1 1
24 HF-0316-00 FUEL COOLER - INSTALLATION To 3-4757
24 HF-0316-01 FUEL COOLER - INSTALLATION From 4-4758




PrFREVOST

uuuuuu

From 3-4417 To 8-1043 |

Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0311-00

FUEL FILTER - PRIMARY & SECONDARY WITH DETROIT S-60

Item#

Part

Description

= hWwWI

g b WI

25

N.S.P.

FUEL PUMP / SUPPLY W/MOTOR (23517845) To 3-4757

slaobsTv—-<L

vjeomm-H402Z2

A) FOR FILTER CARTRIDGE WATER SEPARATOR W/O PROBE SENSOR & PLASTIC BOWL USE
PART #531407

B) USE WITH FUEL PRO INSTALLATION

C) SERVICE ONLY

D) FOR CABLE

E) W/PRIMARY

2) NOT SOLD BY PREVOST (SEE MANUFACTURING PART NUMBER AT END OF DESCRIPTION
LINE)







FPFREVOST

-----

PARTS
MANUAL

From 3-4417 To 8-1043

Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0311-15

FUEL FILTER / "PRO 382"

100-101




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-031 1-15
FUEL FILTER / "PRO 382"
ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
531448 FILTER ASSY "FUEL PRO 382" / W/HEATER ELEMENT To 4-4853 1 1 1
531468 FILTER ASSY "FUEL PRO 382"/ WITHOUT HEATER ELEMENT From 4-4854 1 1 1
1 N.S.S. . BODY CASTING 1 1 1 1
2 N.S.S. . FLUID HEATER BASE 1 1 1 1
3 531441 . COLLAR, COVER 2 2 2
4 N.S.S. . SEAL COVER 2 2 2 1
5 531437 . FILTER FUEL ELEMENT / To 4-4866 1 1 1
5 510795 . FILTER FUEL, ELEMENT / W/"PRO FILTER" From 4-4867 1 1 1
6 531440 . SPRING 1 1 1
7 531438 . COVER, FILTER ELEMENT 1 1 1
8 N.S.S. . SEAL CAP VENT 1 1 1 1
9 531439 . CAP VENT 1 1 1
10 N.S.P. . CHECK VALVE / (23518325) 2 2 2 2
NS 500190 SCREW CAP HEX 3/8-16x3/4 G5 Z050 2 2 2
NS 5001396 NUT SPR FL REC 3/8-16 .69x.91 2 2 2
NS 500935 WASHER FL .390x1.500x.083 2 2 2
NS 500265 NUT HEX STO 3/8-16 Z050 2 2 2
100  |531442 O-RING SET 1 1 1 A
A DAV380048 . ANTI TAMPER SEAL 1 1 1 A
B 3946027 . O-RING 1 1 1 A
101 |NSP. CHECK VALVE REPAIR KIT / (23518326) 1 1 1 2
A) INCLUDE ITEM #4 & 8
1) NOT SOLD SEPARATELY
2) NOT SOLD BY PREVOST (SEE MANUFACTURING PART NUMBER AT END OF DESCRIPTION
LINE)




PARTS

=TS MANUAL

FPFREVOST

|PAGE:HF-0312-00

|Date:07/2024

FUEL PUMP - AUXILIARY

From 3-4417 To 8-1043

lpggad!
SECONDARY
FUEL—FILTER

19

ILTER




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0312-00
FUEL PUMP - AUXILIARY
ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
1 531388 FUEL PUMP ELECTRICAL 1 1 1
2 032254 SUPPORT To 3-4757 1 1 1
3 502790 SCREW CAP HEX M8-1.25x20 G8.8 Z050 To 3-4757 2 2 2
3 502651 SCREW CAP HEX M8-1.25x35 G8.8 Z050 To 3-4757 2 2 2
3 502830 SCREW CAP HEX M6-1.0x20 G8.8 N500 From 4-4758 2 2 2
4 500874 WASHER FL 8.4x17.0x1.6 Z050 To 3-4757 4 4 4
4 502889 WASHER LO SPT 8.1x12.7x2.0 N500 From 4-4758 2 2 2
4 500877 WASHER FL .250x.562x.065 N500 From 4-4758 2 2 2
5 500868 NUT HEX NYRT M8-1.25 Z050 To 3-4757 4 4 4
5 500232 NUT HEX M6-1.0 ZG603 From 4-4758 2 2 2
6 501749 NIPPLE REDUCER HEX / PIPE FITTING / 3/8NPT-Mx1/4NPT-Mx1 13/32 BR To 3-4757 1 1 1
6 5011253 SWIVEL NUT MALE CONNECTOR / JIC 37° FITTING / #6JIC-Fx1/4NPT-M STL From 4-4758 1 1 1
7 032266 HOSE ASSY / #6 267MM To 3-4757 1 1 1
7 039071 HOSE ASSY From 4-4758 1 1 1
8 032021 HOSE ASSY / #8 212MM To 3-4757 1 1 1
8 030972 HOSE ASSY / #6 255MM From 4-4758 1 1 1
8 032275 HOSE ASSY / #6 756MM 1 1 1
9 5011061 MALE ELBOW 90° / JIC 37° FITTING / #8JIC-Mx1/2NPT-M STL 1 1 1
10 531405 CHECK VALVE 1/2 NPT 1 1 1
14 501566 MALE ELBOW 45° / COPPER TUBE / 1Mx1M 1 1 1
15 561568 PIN TERMINAL / 16-14 / PED 12089305 2 2 2
16 561565 CABLE SEAL / GREEN / PED 15324982 2 2 2
17 501338 MALE RUN TEE / PIPE FITTING / 1/4ANPT-Mx1/4NPT-Fx1/4NPT-F BR To 3-4757 1 1 1
17 501695 MALE ELBOW 90° / JIC 37° FITTING / #6JIC-Mx1/4NPT-M STL From 4-4758 1 1 1
19 501587 MALE ELBOW 90° / JIC 37° FITTING / #8JIC-Mx3/8NPT-M STL 1 1 1
22 501129 EXTERNAL SEAL DRAIN 1/4 NPT 1 1 1
NS 501314 BUSHING REDUCER / PIPE FITTING / 3/8NTP-Mx1/4NPT-F BR 1 1 1
23 950249 SCHRADER VALVE 1/4NPT-M To 3-4620 1 1 1
23 504706 NIPPLE / QUICK DISCONNECT "SAE J1502" / #4x1/4NPT-M STL W/DUST CAP From 3-4621 1 1 1
NS [195533 . DUST CAP / QUICK DISCONNECT "SAE J1502" / #4 From 3-4621 1 1 1
24 032833 KIT, RETROFIT AUX FUEL PUMP 1 1 1
NS [is-08003 . SEE INSTRUCTION SHEET 1 1 1




PARTS
TEEvesT OMANUAL

From 3-4417 To 3-4757 | |Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0312-10

FUEL PRO - INSTALLATION

K[ /// el Sl S

_ AW

DETAIL "A” /) r I Wy

9
WITH PUMP WITHOUT PUMP




PrFREVOST

PARTS
MANUAL

From 3-4417 To 3-4757

| Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0312-10

FUEL PRO - INSTALLATION

ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
1 032144 HOSE ASSY / #8 6402MM 1 1 1
1 033248 HOSE ASSY / #8 6402MM 1 1 1
2 5011061 MALE ELBOW 90° / JIC 37° FITTING / #8JIC-Mx1/2NPT-M STL 1 1 1
3 530096 BALL VALVE 1/2" NPT 1/2 NPT F x 1/2 NPT F 1 1 1
4 501908 MALE ELBOW 90° / PIPE FITTING / 1/2NPT-Mx1/2NPT-M STL 1 1 1
5 501616 MALE CONNECTOR / SAE 45° FITTING / #8FL-Mx1/2NPT-M BR 1 1 1
6 507556 MALE BRANCHE TEE / PIPE FITTING / 1/2NPT-Fx1/2NPT-Fx1/2NPT-M BR 1 1 1
7 5011056 MALE ELBOW 90° / JIC 37° FITTING / #6JIC-Mx1/2NPT-M STL 1 1 1
8 501591 MALE CONNECTOR / JIC 37° FITTING / #6JIC-Mx1/2NPT-M STL 1 1 1
9 032132 HOSE ASSY / DRAIN #6 460MM 1 1 1
9 033226 HOSE ASSY / DRAIN #6 460MM 1 1 1 A
10 HF-0311-15 FUEL FILTER / "PRO 382" 1 1 1
11 501739 MALE CONNECTOR / JIC 37° FITTING / #8JIC-Mx1/2NPT-M STL 1 1 1
12 031833 HOSE ASSY / #8 813MM 1 1 1
12 161082 HOSE ASSY / #8 622MM 1 1 1 c
13 N.S.P. HOSE ASSY /FUEL PUMP & JUCTION / (23505202) 1 1 1 2
14 N.S.P. HOSE ASSY / JUNCTION & ENGINE / (8929841) 1 1 1 2
15 N.S.P. ELBOW 90° / (23513205) 1 1 1 2
20 032276 HOSE ASSY / #6 1220MM 1 1 1 c
21 501687 MALE CONNECTOR / JIC 37° FITTING / #6JIC-Mx1/4NPT-M STL 1 1 1
22 HF-0312-00 FUEL PUMP - AUXILIARY 1 1 1
23 501749 NIPPLE REDUCER HEX / PIPE FITTING / 3/8NPT-Mx1/4NPT-Mx1 13/32 BR 1 1 1
24 531415 CHECK VALVE 1 1 1
25 032275 HOSE ASSY / #6 756MM 1 1 1
30 N.S.P. FUEL TEMP SENSOR / (23518092) 1 1 1 2
31 501314 BUSHING REDUCER / PIPE FITTING / 3/8NTP-Mx1/4NPT-F BR 1 1 1
32 501527 FEMALE UNION TEE / PIPE FITTING / 3/8NPT-Fx3/8NPT-Fx3/8NPT-F BR 1 1 1
33 501617 MALE CONNECTOR / SAE 45° FITTING / #6FL-Mx3/8NPT-M BR 1 1 1
34 501699 MALE RUN TEE / PIPE FITTING / 3/8NPT-Mx3/8NPT-Fx3/8NPT-F BR 1 1 1
35 5011066 MALE ELBOW 90° / JIC 37° FITTING / #6JIC-Mx3/8NPT-M STL 1 1 1
40 502559 SCREW CAP HEX M10-1.5x25 G8.8 Z050 1 1 1
41 500257 WASHER LO SPT 10.2x18.1x2.2 Z050 1 1 1
42 500935 WASHER FL .390x1.500x.083 1 1 1
NS 070368 SUPPORT 1 1 1
NS 560481 CLAMP /5/8" I.D. 1 1 1
NS 500774 NUT WING 1/4-20 ZP 1 1 1
NS 500786 NUT HEX #10-24 Z050 1 1 1
NS 500470 WASHER LO SPT .193x.334x.047 Z050 1 1 1
44 500072 SCREW CAP HEX M10-1.5x45 G10.9 Z050 1 1 1
45 500257 WASHER LO SPT 10.2x18.1x2.2 Z050 1 1 1
46 500935 WASHER FL .390x1.500x.083 1 1 1
NS 500446 WASHER FL .531x1.250x.125 Z050 1 1 1




PrFREVOST

uuuuuu

From 3-4417 To 3-4757

Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0312-10

FUEL PRO - INSTALLATION

Item#

Part

Description

= hWwWI

g b WI

ahT-—-—<

om-H0Z

A) SERVICE ONLY

C) USE WITH MODEL FUEL PRO 380E WITH KIT #032257

2) NOT SOLD BY PREVOST (SEE MANUFACTURING PART NUMBER AT END OF DESCRIPTION

LINE)







PARTS

SR MANUAL

FPFREVOST

|PAGE:HF-0312-11

|Date:07/2024

FUEL PRO - INSTALLATION

From 4-4758 To 8-1043

10-12

TANK

9

WITH FUEL PUMP

TANK

DETAIL A

DETAIL A




PrFREVOST

PARTS
MANUAL

From 4-4758 To 8-1043

| Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0312-11

FUEL PRO - INSTALLATION

ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
1 032144 HOSE ASSY / #8 6402MM 1 1 1
1 033248 HOSE ASSY / #8 6402MM 1 1 1 B
2 501612 MALE ELBOW 90° / SAE 45° FITTING / #8FL-Mx1/2NPT-M BR 1 1 1
3 530096 BALL VALVE 1/2" NPT 1/2 NPT F x 1/2 NPT F 1 1 1
4 501713 MALE ELBOW 90° / PIPE FITTING / 1/2NPT-Mx1/2NPT-M BR 1 1 1
5 HF-0311-15 FUEL FILTER / "PRO 382"
6 501305 PLUG SQUARE HEAD / PIPE FITTING / 3/8NPT-M BR 1 1 1
7 501591 MALE CONNECTOR / JIC 37° FITTING / #6JIC-Mx1/2NPT-M STL 1 1 1
8 501618 MALE CONNECTOR / SAE 45° FITTING / #6FL-Mx1/2NPT-M BR 1 1 1
9 032132 HOSE ASSY / DRAIN #6 460MM 1 1 1
9 033226 HOSE ASSY / DRAIN #6 460MM 1 1 1 B
10 501473 MALE RUN TEE / PIPE FITTING / 1/2NPT-Mx1/2NPT-Fx1/2NPT-F BR 1 1 1 A
11 5011159 MALE ELBOW 45°/ JIC 37° FITTING / #6JIC-Mx1/2NPT-M STL 1 1 1 A
12 501739 MALE CONNECTOR / JIC 37° FITTING / #8JIC-Mx1/2NPT-M STL 1 1 1
20 032520 HOSE ASSY / #6 730MM 1 1 1
21 501695 MALE ELBOW 90° / JIC 37° FITTING / #6JIC-Mx1/4NPT-M STL 1 1 1
22 HF-0312-00 FUEL PUMP - AUXILIARY
23 5011253 SWIVEL NUT MALE CONNECTOR / JIC 37° FITTING / #6JIC-Fx1/4NPT-M STL 1 1 1
24 5011066 MALE ELBOW 90° / JIC 37° FITTING / #6JIC-Mx3/8NPT-M STL 1 1 1
25 531415 CHECK VALVE 1 1 1
26 030972 HOSE ASSY / #6 255MM 1 1 1
27 501687 MALE CONNECTOR / JIC 37° FITTING / #6JIC-Mx1/4NPT-M STL 1 1 1
28 501338 MALE RUN TEE / PIPE FITTING / 1/4ANPT-Mx1/4NPT-Fx1/4NPT-F BR 1 1 1
29 504706 NIPPLE / QUICK DISCONNECT "SAE J1502" / #4x1/4NPT-M STL W/DUST CAP 1 1 1
NS [195533 . DUST CAP / QUICK DISCONNECT "SAE J1502" / #4 1 1 1
30 531465 COVER "BY-PASS" / SECONDARY FILTER 1 1 1
31 5011247 MALE CONNECTOR / JIC 37° FITTING / #8JIC-MxM16-1.5 ORB-M STL 1 1 1
32 031833 HOSE ASSY / #8 813MM 1 1 1
A) WITH FUEL POMP ONLY
B) SERVICE ONLY




FPFREVOST

‘—E} PARTS
SR MANUAL

From 3-4417 To 8-1043

Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0315-10

ACCELERATOR PEDAL - ELECTRONIC




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-031 5-10
ACCELERATOR PEDAL - ELECTRONIC
ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
531455 ACCELERATOR PEDAL ASSY 1 1 1
1 531401 . THREADLE COVER 1 1 1
2 N.S.S. . THREADLE 1 1 1 1
3 N.S.S. . BUSHING, INNER 2 2 2 1
4 507260 . BUSHING NYLINER W/SHOULDER .375x.437x.375x.594 2 2 2
5 N.S.S. . PIN, THREADLE 1 1 1 1
6 N.S.S. -RING, SNAP 5/16" |.D. 3 3 3 1
7 500427 . SCREW MA RND PH #10-32x1 1/4 ZP 2 2 2
8 531402 . POTENTIOMETER PEDAL SENSOR 0-5V 1 1 1
9 N8887087 . WIRE HARNESS 1 1 1
10 500883 .. SCREW TC PAN PH #8-32x3/8 Z050 2 2 2
11 N.S.S. .. CLIP 2 2 2 1
12 N.S.S. . BUSHING, GARLOCK 2 2 2 1
13 N.S.S. . THRUST, WASHER-OUTER 2 2 2 1
13 N.S.S. . THRUST, WASHER-INNER 2 2 2 1
14 N.S.S. . SPRING 2 2 2 1
15 N.S.S. . SHAFT SENSOR DRIVE 1 1 1 1
16 505208 . SPRING, PIN 1/8 X 7/8 1 1 1
17 N.S.S. _ROLLER, PIN 1 1 1 1
18 N.S.S. . LEVER, THREADLE 1 1 1 1
19 N.S.S. .ROLLER 1 1 1 1
20 531462 . BASE PLATE / (includes item #5) 1 1 1
NS 531393 KIT REPAIR / LOWER THREADLE PIN 1 1 1 A
NS 531394 KIT REPAIR / ROLLER 1 1 1 B
A) INCLUDES ITEMS 3-4-5-6
B) INCLUDES ITEMS 6-18-19
1) NOT SOLD SEPARATELY




PARTS

TS MANUAL

FPFREVOST

|PAGE:HF-0316-00

|Date:07/2024

FUEL COOLER - INSTALLATION

From 3-4417 To 3-4757

s i T
v xw\&mw L L o L
\%$§§k§§§§§§§§ﬁ
\ \ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
L \‘\\R\\\\ §§§
\\\\\\N\\v@v\\ \\J&\\\\\ W\\\ \\I‘N\ \\\\\\ \\NN\ \\\\\\\\ \k

4, \R\ \\.\\F\\ \\E\\\F\\ \\\\\R\\
§§§$ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ i $

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

@\ﬁ\\\\i§§§$§§%@
G W
?W<m§§§§§§ﬁﬁfﬁg
mon 4\stwwwxmmwﬁxmwwxxrﬁwwwwww$
S
i ﬁx@%:gssszsgiﬁsssxsgs§$%\\ \\\\\\

i A e LI v
\%§®§§§ \\\\\\\\ ﬁS:isk
A Nb\tXwa
w\\\sssssaxsg
wxyssxss§sy®sg
&%\\Ax&xxxss®xww
I

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ Y xﬁw%%Q%sw%$$@\@Qk
\mem&waNwwwm\mmwx

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\




PREVOST Bogud» TARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 3-4757 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0316-00
FUEL COOLER - INSTALLATION
IEAME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
1 032242 SUPPORT / FUEL COOLER 1 1
1 032264 SUPPORT / FUEL COOLER / W/AIR COOLER OVER RAD & SMALL A/C 1
1 032265 SUPPORT / FUEL COOLER / W/AIR COOLER OVER RAD & LARGE A/C 1
2 531422 FUEL COOLER 1 1 1
3 502563 SCREW CAP HEX M6-1.0x12 G8.8 Z050 4 4 4
4 502565 NUT HEX M6-1.0 SS 4 4 4
5 502570 WASHER LO SPT 6.1x11.8x1.6 SS 4 4 4
10 HF-0310-00 FUEL HOSE - INSTALLATION




FPFREVOST

-----

From 4-4758 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0316-01

FUEL COOLER - INSTALLATION

7
9—-10—11
7 IR
T 3
~ o 7
ST /%ﬁ
= \\\ P
~_ = ~ 6
ey T~ ~

I T~ 22-23

25

22—-24-26




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 4-4758 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-031 6-01
FUEL COOLER - INSTALLATION
ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
1 531422 FUEL COOLER 1 1 1
2 032529 HOSE ASSY / FROM CYLINDER HEAD / #6 2400MM To 4-4866 1 1 1
2 032564 HOSE ASSY / FROM CYLINDER HEAD / #6 2400MM From 4-4867 1 1 1
2 033235 HOSE ASSY / FROM CYLINDER HEAD / #6 2400MM From 4-4867 1 1 1 A
3 032102 HOSE ASSY / #6 7622MM 1 1 1
3 033225 HOSE ASSY / #6 7622MM 1 1 1 A
4 504014 HOSE CLAMP / 1/4"-5/8" SS / HM-4 AR | AR [ AR
6 032502 SUPPORT FUEL COOLER 1 1 1
7 031701 SUPPORT HOSE FUEL 1 1 1
8 952629 CLAMP /5/8" I.D. AR | AR [ AR
NS 283770 SPACER / TO FIX RETAINING ARM 1 1 1
9 500574 SCREW MA TR PH #10-24x1 1/4 SS AR | AR [ AR
10 500914 WASHER LO SPT .193x.334x.047 N500 AR | AR [ AR
11 502882 NUT HEX #10-24 N500 1 1 1
22 192288 WASHER FL 8.4x18.0x2.0 ZG603 3 3 3
23 502902 NUT HEXF NYRT 5/16-18 N500 3 3 3
24 500942 WASHER LO SPT 8.1x14.8x2.0 N500 1 1 1
25 500836 SCREW CAP HEX 5/16-18x3/4 G5 N500 1 1 1
26 502681 NUT HEX NYRT M6-1.0 N500 G8 3 3 3
30 506216 PIPE INSULATING / 5/8" 1.D. X 1/2" TH. X 72 / APT05812 AR | AR [ AR
A) SERVICE ONLY




rReEevosT 0 <= PARTS

From 3-4417 To 8-1043

| Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0330-00

AIR FILTER & INTAKE - INSTALLATION WITH DETROIT S-60

UP TO 3-4757




—rFeEVvVOST = |\ NUAL

From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0330-00

AIR FILTER & INTAKE - INSTALLATION WITH DETROIT S-60

DETAIL "A"

FROM 4-4758

51

TO
INTAKE
MANIFOLD

59

| DETAIL "A"

SEE KIT # 032719

FROM 4-4758 TO 6-0628 DETAIL "A'" FROM 4—4758

TO




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0330-00
AIR FILTER & INTAKE - INSTALLATION WITH DETROIT S-60
IEIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
1 472247 GASKET / REAR CAR & DUCT 1 1
2 472246 FRAME CHANNEL SS / TO FIX GASKET 1 1 1
NS 500989 WASHER FL .219x.875x.062 Z050 AR | AR D
NS 504487 RIVET MGLP PRDG 3/16x7/16 SS AR | AR D
3 032307 DUCT / AIR INTAKE W/ALT HOSE ADAPTOR OPEN 1 1
4 530207 SEPARATOR 1 1
NS [531484 . DRAIN BOOT 3" I.D. 1 1
5 031649 AIR INTAKE ASSY 1
5 032647 AIR INTAKE ASSY / W"'BOSCH" ALTERNATOR From 6-0436 1 B
5 032643 COVER AIR INTAKE / W/"BOSCH" ALTERNATOR 1 1 1 B
5 500120 SCREW TP BDG PH #6x1/2 SS From 6-0436 16 B
6 031643 PANEL BACKWARD / AIR INTAKE To 6-0435 1
6 032638 PANEL BACKWARD / AIR INTAKE / W/"'BOSCH" ALTER From 6-0436 1 B
NS 680114 SEALANT TAPE BUTYL / BLACK / 1/16"x3/4"x50' / 75211E760 AR
7 031642 ADAPTOR 1
7 032639 ADAPTOR / W/"BOSCH" ALTERNATOR From 6-0436 1 1 1 B
NS 500641 SCREW TP PAN PH #8x3/4 Z050 34
NS 502701 WASHER FL .172x.750x.031 34
8 504021 HOSE CLAMP / 11/16"-1"1/2 SS / HS-16 2
9 590109 DRAIN BOOT 1"1.D. X 5"/ AS SHOWN 2
10 504415 HOSE CLAMP / 7"1/4-9"1/4 SS / HS-152 4 4
10 504415 HOSE CLAMP / 7"1/4-9"1/4 SS / HS-152 2
11 530210 HOSE FLEXIBLE / 8" 1.D. x 125MM 2 2
11 530210 HOSE FLEXIBLE / 8" 1.D. x 125MM 1
12 530206 FILTER AIR 18" 1 1 1
13 530197 . ELEMENT AIR FILTER 18" 1 1 1
14 531420 -NUT WING 1/2-13 NY 1 1 1
15 031465 STRAP MOUNTING / W/18" AIR FILTER 2 2 2
NS 031639 ANGLE SUPPORT AIR FILTER / (FIXED AT TUBE) 2 2 2
16 500183 SCREW CAP HEX 5/16-18x1 1/2 G5 PT Z050 2 2 2
17 500441 WASHER FL .312x.734x.065 Z050 2 2 2
18 500777 NUT HEX STO 5/16-18 Z050 2 2 2
20 504229 HOSE CLAMP /6"1/2-8"1/2 SS / HS-100 1 1 1
21 530169 ELBOW 45° DEGRES / REDUCER 7" X 6" 1 1 1
22 504324 HOSE CLAMP / 4"1/2-6"1/2 SS / HS-96 3 3 3
23 032429 PIPE 5 1/2" 0.D. / AIR FILTER & TURBO To 3-4757 1 1 1
23 032494 PIPE 5 1/2" 0.D. / AIR FILTER & TURBO From 4-4758 To 4-4857 1 1 1
23 032563 PIPE 5 1/2" 0.D. / AIR FILTER & TURBO From 4-4858 1 1 1
NS 563275 HUMIDITY SENSOR 1/2" NPT / FIXED AT PIPE NEAR TURBO To 4-4858 1 1 1
NS 510848 HUMIDITY SENSOR 3/8" NPT / FIXED AT PIPE NEAR TURBO From 4-4859 1 1 1
NS 563404 CONNECTOR / APEX 2.8MM / SH 2C / BLACK / FCI 54200206 From 4-4859 1 1 1
NS 563276 SOCKET TERMINAL / FCI J5-1811-66AU From 4-4859 2 2 2




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0330-00
AIR FILTER & INTAKE - INSTALLATION WITH DETROIT S-60
IEIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
25 530161 GAUGE AIR RESTRICTION 20" H20 1/8" NPT 1 1
26 040535 MUFFLER CONNECTION To 6-0630 1 1 1
NS 032493 SUPPORT From 4-4758 To 4-4794 1 1
NS 032492 SUPPORT From 4-4758 To 4-4794 1
NS 032540 SPACER 1/2" 0.D.X 12MM SS From 4-4795 To 6-0628 2 2 2
NS 032541 RUBBER SUPPORT 106.5 x 48 / 2 Holes 72MM C/C From 4-4795 To 6-0628 1 1 1
NS 282541 SPACER TUBE 31MM x 12.7MM x 8.5MM From 4-4795 To 6-0628 1
NS 502757 SCREW CAP HEX M8-1.25x50 G8.8 N500 From 4-4795 To 6-0628 1 1
NS 5001185 SCREW CAP HEX M8-1.25x80 SS BK From 4-4795 To 6-0628 1
27 530102 REDUCER RUBBER /5 1/2" X 5" DIA. 1 1 1
27 531368 ELBOW REDUCER 90° 1 1
30 531386 HOSE CLAMP SPRING LOAD / HEAVY DUTY 4"1/8-4"7/16 8 8 8
31 531396 HOSE 4"1.D. 6 1/4" 2 2 2 F
32 031824 PIPE 4" O.D./ AIR COOLER & TURBO To 3-4757 1 1 1
32 032263 PIPE 4" O.D./ AIR COOLER & TURBO To 3-4757 1
33 550743 AIR COOLER ASSY To 3-4757 1 1
34 531385 HOSE / W/3 RING / 4" 1.D. 6" To 3-4757 2 2 2
35 031928 PIPE 4" O.D./ AIR COOLER & MANIFOLD W/O AIR RESTRICTION GAUGE W/O RESTRICTION ] } )
GAUGE To 3-4757
35 032262 PIPE 4" O.D./ AIR COOLER & MANIFOLD To 3-4757 1
39 550847 AIR COOLER ASSY / SIDE BY SIDE MODEL 1 1 1
.NS MI06-02 . SEE MAINTENANCE INFORMATION 1 1 1
39 550976 AIR COOLER ASSY / "duralite" / SIDE BY SIDE MODEL Dura-Lite 1 1 1
40 064956 HOSE FLEXIBLE / 4" I.D. X 1660MM 1 1
40 HF-0610-00 ALTERNATOR MOUNTING / "BOSCH" WITH DETROIT S-60
41 504235 HOSE CLAMP / 3'9/16"-4"1/2 SS / HS-64 2 2 B
42 064834 ADAPTOR "Y" 1 1 B
NS 065038 ANGLE SUPPORT 76MM x 20MM 1 1 1 B G
43 504025 HOSE CLAMP / 2'5/16-3"1/4 SS / HS-44 4 4 B
44 064957 HOSE FLEXIBLE / 2 3/4" |.D. X 200MM 2 2
44 066691 HOSE 2 1/2" 1.D. 1250MM From 6-0436 1 B
.NS 503674 . HOSE FLEXIBLE / AIR DUCT 2 1/2" I.D. X 25" From 6-0436 AR B
44 066690 HOSE 2 1/2" 1.D. 880MM From 6-0436 1 B
.NS 503674 . HOSE FLEXIBLE / AIR DUCT 2 1/2" I.D. X 25" From 6-0436 AR B
45 032645 PIPE ASSY 3 1/2" O.D. X 424MM / W/2 "BOSCH" ALTERNATOR From 6-0436 2 B
45 032641 PIPE 3 1/2" O.D. X 424MM (FIXED INSIDE) / W/2 "BOSCH" ALTERNATOR From 6-0436 1 B
49 550772 AIR COOLER ASSY / OVER COOLANT RADIATOR To 3-4757 1
.NS MI06-02 . SEE MAINTENANCE INFORMATION To 3-4757 1
50 HF-0605-00 ALTERNATOR 24V/140 AMPS / "BOSCH"
51 550851 CLAMP JO SS/HD/CT/PS/SL 4.25" From 4-4758 To 4-4801 10 [ 10 [ 10
51 531386 HOSE CLAMP SPRING LOAD / HEAVY DUTY 4"1/8-4"7/16 From 4-4802 To 4-4808 10 10 10
51 032543 HOSE CLAMP SPRING LOAD / MODIFIED "PREVOST" / 4"1/8-4"7/16 From 4-4809 10 10 10 F
.NS 531386 . HOSE CLAMP SPRING LOAD / HEAVY DUTY 4"1/8-4"7/16 From 4-4809 1 1 1 F




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0330-00
AIR FILTER & INTAKE - INSTALLATION WITH DETROIT S-60
IEIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
NS [502930 . SPRING COMPRESSION / 975 O.D. x 1.5 x .225 From 4-4809 1 1 1 F
NS [500401 . WASHER FL .343x.875x.125 N500 From 4-4809 1 1 1 F
NS [500897 . WASHER FL .437x1.000x.083 N500 From 4-4809 2 2 2 F
52 531463 HOSE 4" 1.D. 4.33" / 500F° From 4-4758 To 4-4818 1 1 1
52 531396 HOSE 4" 1.D. 6 1/4" From 4-4819 To 6-0628 1 1 1 F
52 531471 HOSE SILICONE 4" 1.D. 6 1/2" / 500F° From 6-0629 1 1 1
53 531469 HOSE / W/2 RING / 4" 1.D. 8" / 500°F To 6-0628 1 1 1 F
53 531396 HOSE 4" 1.D. 6 1/4" From 6-0629 1 1 1
53 531471 HOSE SILICONE 4" 1.D. 6 1/2" / 500F° From 6-0629 1 1 1
54 052466 PIPE 4" 0.D. / AIR COOLER SIDE From 4-4758 To 6-0628 1 1 1 c
54 052566 PIPE 4" 0.D. / AIR COOLER SIDE From 4-4758 To 6-0628 1 1 1 c
54 052566 PIPE 4" O.D. / AIR COOLER SIDE From 6-0629 1 1 1
55 052467 PIPE 4" O.D. / MANIFOLD SIDE From 4-4758 To 6-0628 1 1 1 c
55 052567 PIPE 4" O.D. / MANIFOLD SIDE From 4-4758 To 6-0628 1 1 1 c
55 052567 PIPE 4" O.D. / MANIFOLD SIDE From 6-0629 1 1 1
56 052465 PIPE 4" O.D./ AIR COOLER & TURBO From 4-4758 To 4-4794 1 1 1
56 052581 PIPE 4" O.D./ AIR COOLER & TURBO From 4-4795 1 1 1
57 052516 ANGLE SUPPORT, UPPER PIPE From 4-4758 To 6-0628 1 1 1
58 531467 HOSE / W/2 RING / 4" 1.D. 7" / 500F° From 4-4758 To 4-4818 3 3 3 F
58 531469 HOSE / W/2 RING / 4" 1.D. 8" / 500°F From 4-4819 3 3 3
59 531469 HOSE / W/2 RING / 4" 1.D. 8" / 500°F From 4-4758 To 6-0628 1 1 1
59 531463 HOSE 4" 1.D. 4.33" / 500F° From 6-0629 1 1 1
60 142290 HOSE / (SUCTION AIR COMPRESSOR) / #16 870MM To 3-4757 1 1 1
60 032503 HOSE / (SUCTION AIR COMPRESSOR) / #16 920MM From 4-4758 1 1 1
60 503739 HOSE (SUCTION) /1" .D. X 250'/ C.T.L. AR | AR [ AR
NS 5011240 MALE CONNECTOR / BEADED HOSE BARB / #16x3/4NPT-M BR From 4-4758 1 1 1
NS 504021 HOSE CLAMP / 11/16"-1"1/2 SS / HS-16 From 4-4758 1 1 1
NS 500569 SCREW MA RND PH 5/16-18x2 SS From 4-4758 1 1 1
62 531467 HOSE / W/2 RING / 4" 1.D. 7" / 500F° From 4-4758 1 1 1
70 940142 SCREW CAP HEX M8-1.25x30 G8.8 ZG603 To 6-0628 2 2 2
71 192288 WASHER FL 8.4x18.0x2.0 ZG603 To 6-0628 2 2 2
72 946036 NUT HEX STO M8-1.25 ZG603 To 6-0628 2 2 2
73 052614 SUPPORT From 6-0629 1 1 1
74 531470 PROTECTOR SILICONE 4" I.D. X 1 3/4" WIDE From 6-0629 1 1 1
75 531386 HOSE CLAMP SPRING LOAD / HEAVY DUTY 4"1/8-4"7/16 From 6-0629 1 1 1
76 052615 SUPPORT "Y" SHAPE From 6-0629 1 1 1
77 955297 SCREW CAP HEX M8-1.25x25 G8.8 ZG603 From 6-0629 2 2 2
78 500942 WASHER LO SPT 8.1x14.8x2.0 N500 From 6-0629 2 2 2
79 192288 WASHER FL 8.4x18.0x2.0 ZG603 From 6-0629 3 3 3
80 502804 SCREW CAP HEX M10-1.5x25 G8.8 N500 From 6-0629 2 2 2
81 3852496 WASHER LO SPT 10.2x18.1x2.2 ZG603 From 6-0629 3 3 3
82 960143 WASHER FL 10.5x26.0x2.0 ZP From 6-0629 3 3 3




PrFREVOST

From 3-4417 To 8-1043 |

Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0330-00

AIR FILTER & INTAKE - INSTALLATION WITH DETROIT S-60

ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
83 500847 NUT HEX M10-1.5 N500 From 6-0629 1 1 1
NS 531463 HOSE 4" 1.D. 4.33" / 500F° From 6-0629 1 1 1
NS WB04-04 SEE WARRANTY BULLETIN From 4-4758 To 6-0628 1 1 1
NS 032719 KIT RETROFIT, AIR COOLER ATTACHMENT From 4-4758 To 6-0628 1 1 1
NS [052614 . SUPPORT From 4-4758 To 6-0628 1 1 1
NS [052615 . SUPPORT "Y" SHAPE From 4-4758 To 6-0628 1 1 1
NS [192288 . WASHER FL 8.4x18.0x2.0 ZG603 From 4-4758 To 6-0628 2 2 2
NS [3852496 . WASHER LO SPT 10.2x18.1x2.2 ZG603 From 4-4758 To 6-0628 3 3 3
NS [500847 - NUT HEX M10-1.5 N500 From 4-4758 To 6-0628 1 1 1
NS [502889 . WASHER LO SPT 8.1x12.7x2.0 N500 From 4-4758 To 6-0628 2 2 2
NS [960143 . WASHER FL 10.5x26.0x2.0 ZP From 4-4758 To 6-0628 3 3 3
NS [955297 . SCREW CAP HEX M8-1.25x25 G8.8 ZG603 From 4-4758 To 6-0628 2 2 2
NS [502804 . SCREW CAP HEX M10-1.5x25 G8.8 N500 From 4-4758 To 6-0628 2 2 2
NS [531396 . HOSE 4" 1.D. 6 1/4" From 4-4758 To 6-0628 1 1 1
NS [iS-03071 . SEE INSTRUCTION SHEET From 4-4758 To 6-0628 1 1 1
B) WITH "OPTION" 2 "BOSCH" ALTERNATOR FIXED TO ENGINE
C) FOR PRODUCT IMPROVEMENT, USE WITH KIT 032719 AND 052566 AND 052567
D) DUCT TO BODY
F) FOR PRODUCT IMPROVEMENT, SEE WARRANTY BULLETIN WB04-04
G) TO FIX Y ADAPTOR HOSE TO A/C COMPRESSOR HOSE




PARTS

ST MANUAL

FPFREVOST

|HF-04

|Date:07/2024

EXHAUST




FPFREVOST

uuuuuu

| Date:07/2024

EXHAUST

Item#

Part

Description

= hWwWI

g b WI

ahT-—-—<

om-H0Z

HF-0405-00

MUFFLER - INSTALLATION WITH DETROIT S-60 From 3-4417 To 8-1043




FPFREVOST

-----

PARTS
MANUAL

From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0405-00

MUFFLER - INSTALLATION WITH DETROIT S-60




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0405-00
MUFFLER - INSTALLATION WITH DETROIT S-60
IEAME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
1 540047 V-CLAMP / 5.588" |.D. To 4-4843 1 1 1
1 540056 V-CLAMP / 5.588" |.D. From 4-4844 1 1 1
2 040525 PIPE, EXHAUST / UPPER 1 1 1
3 540024 CLAMP BAND SEAL / BUTT JOINT /5" 1.D.x3" 3 3 3
4 540031 BELLOWS - EXHAUST 5" I.D. x 11.87" 1 1 1
5 040494 PIPE To 3-4757 1 1 1
5 040566 PIPE From 4-4758 1 1 1
6 540045 MUFFLER SERIES 50 & 60 1 1 1
. NS 503008 .NUT SPR U M8-1.25 0.6-4.0 16 16 16
6 540053 MUFFLER SERIES 50 & 60 / STAINLESS 1 1 1
7 540018 U-CLAMP / (GUILLOTINE TYPE) /5" 1.D. 1 1 1
8 040500 PIPE, TAIL To 3-4757 1 1 1
8 040552 PIPE, TAIL From 4-4758 1 1 1
9 502790 SCREW CAP HEX M8-1.25x20 G8.8 Z050 10 10 10
10 502744 NUT HEX STO M8-1.25 Z050 10 10 10
1 500874 WASHER FL 8.4x17.0x1.6 Z050 10 10 10
12 502549 SCREW CAP HEX M10-1.5x35 G8.8 Z050 8 8 8
13 500496 WASHER FL .437x.750x.054 Z050 8 8
14 500680 NUT HEX STO M10-1.5 Z050 8 8 8
15 040492 ATTACHMENT 1 1 1
16 040465 SUPPORT ANGLE 30MM x 54MM x 72MM 4 4 4
17 040988 MUFFLER CONNECTION AR AR AR S
18 212354 SUPPORT 1 1 1
19 172100 SUPPORT UPPER (WELDED) 1 1 1
20 040541 SUPPORT, PIPE To 3-4757 1 1 1
20 040561 SUPPORT, PIPE From 4-4758 1 1 1
21 510626 STUD M10-1.5 x 120 2 2 2
22 500680 NUT HEX STO M10-1.5 Z050 2 2 2
30 460422 SPLASH GUARD ASSY R.H. 1 1 1
31 460421 . SUPPORT R.H. 1 1 1
32 460420 SPLASH GUARD ASSY L.H. 1 1 1
33 460419 . SUPPORT L.H. 1 1 1
34 460418 . SPLASH GUARD 1 1 1
35 460427 PROTECTOR 39MM X 229MM SS To 3-4637 1 1 1 A
35 460603 PROTECTOR 39MM X 249MM SS From 3-4638 1 1 1
36 040562 CLOSING PLATE From 4-4758 1 1 1
A) THIS PROTECTOR IS INCLUDED IN ASSY #460295
S) SERVICE




PARTS

=TS MANUAL

FPFREVOST

|HF-05

|Date:07/2024

COOLING

5—-10




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
| Date:07/2024 |HF-05
COOLING

ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T

4 4

1 5 4 E

5 S

5 HF-0500-00 COOLANT PIPING WITH DETROIT S-60 From 3-4417 To 3-4757
5 HF-0500-01 COOLANT PIPING WITH DETROIT S-60 From 4-4758 To 8-1043
10 HF-0505-00 RADIATOR ASSY - BUS From 3-4417 To 3-4757
10 HF-0505-01 RADIATOR ASSY From 4-4758 To 8-1043
10 HF-0505-50 RADIATOR ASSY - V.L.P. From 3-4417 To 3-4757
15 HF-0510-00 SURGE TANK From 3-4417 To 8-1043
20 HF-0518-00 RADIATOR SEALING FRAME From 3-4417 To 3-4757
20 HF-0518-01 RADIATOR SEALING FRAME From 4-4758 To 8-1043
25 HF-0520-00 FAN DRIVE - INSTALLATION - SHORT From 3-4417 To 3-4757
25 HF-0520-01 FAN DRIVE - INSTALLATION - LONG From 4-4758 To 6-0383
25 HF-0520-02 FAN DRIVE - INSTALLATION - LONG From 6-0384 To 8-1043
25 HF-0520-99 FAN DRIVE - INSTALLATION - SHORT - "RETROFIT" From 3-4417 To 3-4757
30 HF-0525-00 GEARBOX "SUPERIOR" - #550810 & 550897 From 3-4417 To 8-1043
35 HF-0530-00 COOLANT FILTER - INSTALLATION WITH DETROIT S-60 From 3-4417 To 3-4757
35 HF-0530-01 COOLANT FILTER - INSTALLATION WITH DETROIT S-60 From 4-4758 To 8-1043
40 HF-0540-00 FAN CLUTCH ASSY - #550803 - BUS From 3-4417 To 3-4519
40 HF-0540-01 FAN CLUTCH ASSY - #550837 - BUS From 3-4520 To 3-4757
40 HF-0540-02 FAN CLUTCH ASSY - #550836 - BUS From 4-4758 To 4-4967
40 HF-0540-03 FAN CLUTCH ASSY - #550839 - BUS From 4-4968 To 8-1043
40 HF-0540-50 FAN CLUTCH ASSY - #550802 - V.I.P. From 3-4417 To 3-4436
40 HF-0540-51 FAN CLUTCH ASSY - #550836 - V.I.P. From 3-4437 To 3-4757
40 HF-0540-52 FAN CLUTCH ASSY - #550839 - V.I.P. From 4-4758 To 8-1043




PARTS

=TS MANUAL

FPFREVOST

|PAGE:HF-0500-00

|Date:07/2024

COOLANT PIPING WITH DETROIT S-60

From 3-4417 To 3-4757




PrFREVOST

From 3-4417 To 3-4757

| Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0500-00

COOLANT PIPING WITH DETROIT S-60

ICIME

Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E

5 S

1 HF-0330-00 AIR FILTER & INTAKE - INSTALLATION WITH DETROIT S-60

2 HF-0505-00 RADIATOR ASSY - BUS

2 HF-0505-50 RADIATOR ASSY - V.L.P.

3 052195 SHROUD 1

3 051837 SHROUD / W/32" FAN BLADE 1 1

4 052038 PIPE / RADIATOR & THERMOSTAT HOUSING 1 1

4 052220 PIPE / RADIATOR SIDE 1

4 052242 PIPE / PIPE & THERMOSTAT HOUSING 1

5 052025 PIPE / RADIATOR & ENGINE WATER PUMP 1 1

5 052222 PIPE / RADIATOR & ENGINE WATER PUMP 1

6 501129 EXTERNAL SEAL DRAIN 1/4 NPT 1 1 1

20 504562 HOSE CLAMP / 2"3/4-3"5/8 / C.T. 350 8 8 8

21 051604 HOSE 2 3/4" 1.D. 130MM 2 2 2

NS [503395 - HOSE SILICONE 4PLY 2 3/4" I.D. x 3' AR | AR [ AR

22 051873 HOSE 2 5/8" 1.D. 100MM 2 2 2

NS 503580 - HOSE SILICONE 2 5/8" I.D. x 3' AR | AR [ AR

NS 503395 - HOSE SILICONE 4PLY 2 3/4" I.D. x 3' AR | AR [ AR

30 500179 SCREW CAP HEX 5/16-18x3/4 G5 Z050 AR | AR [ AR

NS 500476 WASHER LO SPT .317x.586x.078 Z050 AR | AR [ AR




—reEVOST = |\ NUAL

From 4-4758 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0500-01

COOLANT PIPING WITH DETROIT S-60

[ I
NI

[/ I
) I

|
1 1




PREVOST Bogud» TARTS

MANUAL
From 4-4758 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0500-01
COOLANT PIPING WITH DETROIT S-60
IEEME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
1 052415 HOSE 2 1/2" 1.D. 76 MM 2 2 2
1 557055 HOSE / W/HUMP 2 1/2" 1.D. x 4" SERVICE 2 2 2
2 504562 HOSE CLAMP / 2"3/4-3"5/8 / C.T. 350 8 8 8
5 052416 HOSE 2 1/2" 1.D. 105MM 2 2 2
5 557055 HOSE / W/HUMP 2 1/2" 1.D. x 4" SERVICE 2 2 2
7 501129 EXTERNAL SEAL DRAIN 1/4 NPT 1 1 1
8 052420 PIPE / RADIATOR & ENGINE WATER PUMP 1 1 1
8 053530 PIPE / RADIATOR & ENGINE WATER PUMP SS SERVICE 1 1 1
9 052419 PIPE / THERMOSTAT HOUSING SIDE 1 1 1




PARTS

SR MANUAL

FPFREVOST

|PAGE:HF-0505-00

|Date:07/2024

RADIATOR ASSY - BUS

From 3-4417 To 3-4757

QOO0 OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

OOOOOOOOO OOOOOOOO 0OQQQ0OQQ0QQQQ0QQQQOQQCT0Q

DOOODDDOD DOODDDOO DOOODDOOODDOOODDOOODDOODDOO
B

7




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 3-4757 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0505-00
RADIATOR ASSY - BUS
IEIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
N.SA. RADIATOR ASSY / WATER & AIR COOLER 1 1 3
550822 . RADIATOR ASSY / WATER 1 1
1 550707 .. CORE 1 1
2 550827 .. SUPPORT ASSY TOP 1 1
3 550815 .. GASKET (ONE PIECE) 2 2
4 550704 .. TANK / RADIATOR FRONT & REAR 2 2
5 051704 .. STRIP / EXTERIOR 7" 4 4
NS 550705 .. STRIP / INTERIOR 5.44" 4 4
550829 .. REINFORCEMENT ROD 3/8" x 41" 2 2
7 550702 .. STRIP / EXTERIOR 35.06" 4 4
8 N.P.N. .. ANGLE 1 1 4
9 500182 .. SCREW CAP HEX 5/16-18x1 1/4 G5 PT Z050 AR | AR
10 500701 .. NUT HEX 5/16-18 ZP AR | AR
NS 500826 .. WASHER LO EXT .320x.610x.034 ZP AR | AR
11 550703 .. STRIP / INTERIOR 33.44" 4 4
12 550828 .. SUPPORT ASSY BOTTOM 1 1
13 550830 TIE BAR / UPPER & LOWER SUPPORT 2 2
NS 550770 BUSHING 1 1
14 500265 NUT HEX STO 3/8-16 Z050 4 4
15 500831 SCREW CAP HEX 3/8-16x2 G5 ZP 4 4
16 500446 WASHER FL .531x1.250x.125 Z050 8 8
17 550685 BUSHING INSULATOR / RADIATORS 4 4
18 500265 NUT HEX STO 3/8-16 Z050 4 4
20 HF-0330-00 AIR FILTER & INTAKE - INSTALLATION WITH DETROIT S-60 1 1
21 052060 RUBBER PAD / SUPPORT & RADIATOR 165MM x 127MM W/6 HOLES 1 1
22 051982 PLATE SUPPORT UPPER RADIATOR 1 1
23 502737 SCREW CAP HEX M6-1.0x25 SS BK 4 4
24 500468 WASHER FL .281x1.250x.065 Z050 4 4
25 502621 NUT HEX STO M6-1.0 Z050 4 4
26 500191 SCREW CAP HEX 3/8-16x1 G5 Z050 2 2
27 500445 WASHER FL .437x1.000x.083 Z050 2 2
28 052058 ATTACHMENT, ANGLE 55.50MM X 72.50 X 50.80MM 1 1
29 502597 SCREW CAP HEX M8-1.25x22 G8.8 EMN 6 6
30 502584 WASHER LO SERR 8.2x26.3x1.8 Z050 6 6
31 502543 NUT HEX M8-1.25 Z050 6 6
32 501332 STREET ELBOW 90° / PIPE FITTING / 1/4NPT-Mx1/4NPT-F BR 1 1
NS 501308 ADAPTER / PIPE FITTING / 1/4NPT-Fx1/4NPT-M BR 1 1
NS 501027 MALE CONNECTOR / SAE 45° FITTING / #4FL-Mx1/4NPT-M BR 1 1
33 501129 EXTERNAL SEAL DRAIN 1/4 NPT 1 1
40 052224 ATTACHMENT, STRIP 768MM W/3 STUDS / TO FIX SUPPORT 364/364c/c 1 1
41 052201 PLATE SUPPORT LOWER RADIATOR 1 1
42 051836 RUBBER PAD / SUPPORT & RADIATOR 242MM x 165MM W/9 HOLES 2 2




PREVOST Bogud» TARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 3-4757 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0505-00
RADIATOR ASSY - BUS
IEIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
43 502780 SCREW CAP HEX M8-1.25x25 SS BK 2 2
50 051837 SHROUD / W/32" FAN BLADE 1 1
51 500179 SCREW CAP HEX 5/16-18x3/4 G5 Z050 8 8
52 500476 WASHER LO SPT .317x.586x.078 Z050 8 8
NS 506001 TAPE RUB ADH1 CC POL 1/8" x 3/4" x 50' / GREY 2520X AR | AR
3) NOT SOLD ASSEMBLY
4) NO PARTS NUMBER







PARTS

SR MANUAL

FPFREVOST

|PAGE:HF-0505-01

|Date:07/2024

RADIATOR ASSY

From 4-4758 To 8-1043




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 4-4758 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0505-01
RADIATOR ASSY
IEEME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
N.S.A. RADIATOR & AIR COOLER / SIDE/SIDE 1 1 1 3A
1 550847 . AIR COOLER ASSY / SIDE BY SIDE MODEL 1 1 1
. NS MI106-02 .. SEE MAINTENANCE INFORMATION 1 1 1
1 550976 . AIR COOLER ASSY / "duralite" / SIDE BY SIDE MODEL 1 1 1
1 550959 . AIR COOLER ASSY / "TitanX" / SIDE BY SIDE MODEL 1 1 1
2 550846 . RADIATOR ASSY 1 1 1
3 550863 ..CORE 1 1 1
4 550866 .. SIDE MEMBER 2 2 2
5 550865 .. TANK BOTTOM 1 1 1
6 550864 .. TANK TOP 1 1 1
7 550867 .. REINFORCEMENT STRIP (TAPPED) 8 8 8
8 550868 .. REINFORCEMENT STRIP 4 4 4
9 550859 .. REINFORCEMENT STRIP 1 1 1
10 550857 .. GASKET 2 2 2
10 550952 .. GASKET 2 2 2
1 500179 .. SCREW CAP HEX 5/16-18x3/4 G5 Z050 74 74 74
1 500183 .. SCREW CAP HEX 5/16-18x1 1/2 G5 PT Z050 24 24 24
12 5001083 .. NUT HEXF NYRT 5/16-18 Z050 76 76 76
20 550869 . SUPPORT UPPER 1 1 1
21 550870 . SUPPORT LOWER STEEL 1 1 1 A
21 053525 . SUPPORT LOWER STAINLESS STEEL 1 1 1 B
22 550861 . SUPPORT LOWER STEEL 2 2 2 A
22 053529 . SUPPORT LOWER STAINLESS STEEL 1 1 1 B
23 550862 . SUPPORT LOWER ASSY 4 4 4
24 550872 . RUBBER PAD 2 2 2
25 550871 . INSIDE STRIP SUPPORT 4 4 4
26 500301 . NUT HEXF STO 3/8-16 Z050 16 16 16
27 550873 . INSULATOR MOUNTING 4 4 4
30 052497 ATTACHMENT STRIP 150MM W/2 STUDS 4 4 4
40 052478 SHROUD / W/34" FAN BLADE 1 1
40 052464 SHROUD / W/36" FAN BLADE 1
41 500381 WASHER FL 8.4x25.0x2.0 N500 AR AR AR
42 500942 WASHER LO SPT 8.1x14.8x2.0 N500 AR AR AR
43 500836 SCREW CAP HEX 5/16-18x3/4 G5 N500 AR AR AR
44 502902 NUT HEXF NYRT 5/16-18 N500 AR AR AR
50 052525 ANGLE SUPPORT, UPPER RADIATOR 1 1 1
51 052557 PLATE HOLDING / W/2 HOLES 1" C/C 1 1 1
52 502902 NUT HEXF NYRT 5/16-18 N500 2 2 2
53 500207 SCREW CAP HEX 3/8-16x2 1/2 G5 N500 1 1 1
54 500832 WASHER FL .406x.812x.065 N500 1 1 1
55 500208 NUT HEX STO 3/8-16 N500 1 1 1
56 661074 BUSHING / RUBBER 4" x 5/8" I.D. 2 2 2




PrFREVOST

MANUAL
From 4-4758 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0505-01
RADIATOR ASSY
IEEME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
57 505217 SPACER 7/16" X 1 1/4" 1 1 1
58 501037 MALE ELBOW 90° / SAE 45° FITTING / #4FL-Mx1/4NPT-M BR 1 1 1
59 052936 KIT LOWER SUPPORT RADIATOR STAINLESS STEEL 1 1 1
. NS 053525 . SUPPORT LOWER STAINLESS STEEL 1 1 1
. NS 053529 . SUPPORT LOWER STAINLESS STEEL 1 1 1
A) FOR PRODUCT IMPROVMENT FOR LOWER STAINLESS SUPPORT ASK FOR KIT # 052936
B) THIS PART IT NOT INCLUDE WITH # 550819
3) NOT SOLD ASSEMBLY







PARTS

=TS MANUAL

FPFREVOST

|PAGE:HF-0505-50

|Date:07/2024

RADIATOR ASSY - V.I.P.

From 3-4417 To 3-4757




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 3-4757 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0505-50
RADIATOR ASSY - V.I.P.
ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
N.SA. RADIATOR ASSY / WATER & AIR COOLER 1 3
550759 . RADIATOR ASSY / WATER 1
1 550760 .. CORE 1
2 550764 .. SUPPORT ASSY TOP 1
3 550768 .. GASKET, HALF 4
4 550761 .. TANK / RADIATOR FRONT 1
4 550762 .. TANK / RADIATOR REAR 1
5 550766 .. STRIP / EXTERIOR & INTERIOR 6 1/2" 8
6 550767 .. STRIP / EXTERIOR & INTERIOR 22 1/2" 8
8 500778 .. NUT HEX 5/16-18 N500 68
9 500446 .. WASHER FL .531x1.250x.125 Z050 72
10 550770 .. BUSHING 4
NS 500183 .. SCREW CAP HEX 5/16-18x1 1/2 G5 PT Z050 4
NS 500185 .. SCREW CAP HEX 5/16-18x2 1/4 G5 Z050 4
NS 502600 .. NUT HEX NYRT 5/16-18 Z050 4
11 550771 .. STRIP, TIE BAR 20" 1
12 550763 .. REINFORCEMENT STRIP "Z" SHAPE 1
13 550765 .. SUPPORT ASSY BOTTOM 1
NS 550103 .. RUBBER PAD, 4FT LG. AR
14 550769 .. STRIP, PLASTIC 1
NS 500826 .. WASHER LO EXT .320x.610x.034 ZP 8
NS 500181 .. SCREW CAP HEX 5/16-18x1 G5 Z050 8
NS 500985 .. WASHER FL .343x.875x.125 Z050 8
15 HF-0330-00 AIR FILTER & INTAKE - INSTALLATION WITH DETROIT S-60 1
21 052060 RUBBER PAD / SUPPORT & RADIATOR 165MM x 127MM W/6 HOLES 1
NS 500679 SCREW CAP HEX 3/8-16x5/8 G5 ZP 2
23 502737 SCREW CAP HEX M6-1.0x25 SS BK 12
24 500468 WASHER FL .281x1.250x.065 Z050 15
25 502621 NUT HEX STO M6-1.0 Z050 12
26 500191 SCREW CAP HEX 3/8-16x1 G5 Z050 12
31 502543 NUT HEX M8-1.25 Z050 3
32 501332 STREET ELBOW 90° / PIPE FITTING / 1/4NPT-Mx1/4NPT-F BR 1
NS 501308 ADAPTER / PIPE FITTING / 1/4NPT-Fx1/4NPT-M BR 1
NS 501027 MALE CONNECTOR / SAE 45° FITTING / #4FL-Mx1/4NPT-M BR 1
33 501129 EXTERNAL SEAL DRAIN 1/4 NPT 1
NS 501329 STREET ELBOW 45° / PIPE FITTING / 1/4NPT-Mx1/4NPT-F BR 1
40 052224 ATTACHMENT, STRIP 768MM W/3 STUDS / TO FIX SUPPORT 364/364c/c 1
41 052201 PLATE SUPPORT LOWER RADIATOR 1
42 051836 RUBBER PAD / SUPPORT & RADIATOR 242MM x 165MM W/9 HOLES 2
43 502780 SCREW CAP HEX M8-1.25x25 SS BK 2
50 052195 SHROUD 1
51 5001040 SCREW TC PAN PH #6-32x3/4 SS 4




PrFREVOST

From 3-4417 To 3-4757

| Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0505-50

RADIATOR ASSY - V.I.P.

ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
52 500157 WASHER FL .125x.375x.032 SS 4
NS 506001 TAPE RUB ADH1 CC POL 1/8" x 3/4" x 50' / GREY 2520X AR
60 052110 ATTACHMENT / UPPER RADIATOR AR
61 660253 BUSHING / RUBBER / (ONE PIECE) 1 4" x 5/8" |.D. 1
62 505217 SPACER 7/16" X 1 1/4" 1
63 500935 WASHER FL .390x1.500x.083 2
64 500195 SCREW CAP HEX 3/8-16x2 1/2 G5 Z050 1
65 500265 NUT HEX STO 3/8-16 Z050 1
66 500191 SCREW CAP HEX 3/8-16x1 G5 Z050 2
67 500478 WASHER LO SPT .380x.683x.094 Z050 2
3) NOT SOLD ASSEMBLY







PARTS
PREVOST @MANUAL

From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0510-00

SURGE TANK

h ;’1&“‘% e
‘ g L—,7 A : H;WW 2
L ) <
g - — 12
G ,‘3
N \ 4 ‘
) ¢
ars
(ek 3]
15 \
14

TO0 WATER PUMP

GRS

TO THERMOSTAT
HOUSING




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0510-00
SURGE TANK

IEAME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T

4 4

1 5 4 E

5 S

1 052304 SURGE TANK ASSY To 3-4757 1 1 1
1 052532 SURGE TANK ASSY From 4-4758 1 1 1
1 053658 SURGE TANK ASSY AFTER MARKET 1 1 1
2 052355 . CAP FILLER 1 1 1
3 501037 . MALE ELBOW 90° / SAE 45° FITTING / #4FL-Mx1/4NPT-M BR 3 3 3
4 550618 . SIGHT GLASS 1" NPT To 3-4757 1 1 1
4 21331481 . SIGHT GLASS 1" NPT To 3-4757 1 1 1
4 550850 . SIGHT GLASS 1/2" NPT From 4-4758 1 1 1
. NS N8881803 .. BODY % NPT From 4-4758 1 1 1
. NS N8881804 .. NUT BODY TO FIX GLASS From 4-4758 1 1 1
. NS N8881805 .. GLASS From 4-4758 1 1 1
. NS N8881806 .. O-RING From 4-4758 1 1 1
5 562395 . SENSOR PROBE "LOW LEVEL COOLANT"/ 1/4" NPT 1 1 1
6 504019 HOSE CLAMP / 9/16"-1"1/16 SS / HS-10 2 2 2
7 051495 PIPE ASSY 1 1 1
8 504022 HOSE CLAMP / 3/4"-1"3/4 SS / HS-20 1 1 1
9 550606 CAP PRESSURE / OVER 14 LBS 1 1 1
10 504018 HOSE CLAMP / 7/16"-1" SS / HS-8 1 1 1
1 052366 HOSE / LOWER / #6 1550MM 1 1 1
. NS 503702 . HOSE / (SAFETY STRIPE) / 3/8" 1.D. 50"/ S.L. AR AR AR
1 503058 .HOSE / AIRBRAKE #6 / S.L. AR AR AR
12 501347 . FEMALE CONNECTOR SWIVEL / PUSH-LOK FITTING #4JIC-Fx#4 BR 2 2 2
13 052332 HOSE ASSY / TO THERMOSTAT / #4 890MM To 3-4757 1
13 052362 HOSE ASSY TEFLON #4 890MM To 3-4757 1 1 1 S
13 052331 HOSE ASSY / TO THERMOSTAT / #4 950MM To 3-4757 1
13 052361 HOSE ASSY TEFLON #4 950MM To 3-4757 1 1 1 S
13 052330 HOSE ASSY / TO RADIATOR / #4 572MM To 3-4757 1 1 1
13 052363 HOSE ASSY TEFLON #4 572MM To 3-4757 1 1 1 S
13 503692 . HOSE / (SAFETY STRIPE)/ 1/4" 1.D. 50"/ S.L. AR AR AR
13 052542 HOSE ASSY / TO THERMOSTAT / #4 980MM From 4-4758 1 1 1
13 052620 HOSE ASSY TEFLON #4 980MM From 4-4758 1 1 1 S
13 052507 HOSE ASSY / TO RADIATOR / #4 655MM From 4-4758 1 1 1
13 052619 HOSE ASSY TEFLON #4 655MM From 4-4758 1 1 1 S
NS 052509 HOSE ASSY TEFLON #4 1170MM From 4-4758 1 1 1
14 052389 HOSE 1" 1.D. 1145MM To 3-4757 1 1 1
14 052536 HOSE 1" 1.D. X 1030MM From 4-4758 1 1 1
14 503579 .HOSE 1" 1.D. X 50' / "GREEN STRIPE" AR AR AR
NS 501663 MALE ELBOW 90° / JIC 37° FITTING / #16JIC-Mx3/4NPT-M STL To 4-4757 1 1 1
NS 5011148 MALE ELBOW 90° / JIC 37° FITTING / #16JIC-Mx#120RB-M STL SERVICE 1 1 1
NS 5011147 FEMALE CONNECTOR SWIVEL / COLLAR FITTING / #16JIC-Fx#16 STL From 4-4758 1 1 1
NS 5011255 MALE ELBOW 90° / JIC 37° FITTING / #16JIC-MxM33-2.0 ORB-M STL From 4-4758 1 1 1
15 504658 HOSE CLAMP / 13/16"-1"3/4 / C.T. 9420 1 1 1




PrFREVOST

From 3-4417 To 8-1043

| Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0510-00

SURGE TANK
ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
16 050682 DECAL / ANTIFREEZE / ENGLISH & FRANCAIS To 4-4928 1 1 1
16 052574 DECAL / ANTIFREEZE / ENGLISH & SPANISH To 4-4928 1 1 1
16 052635 DECAL SPEC / ANTIFREEZE / W/ "DETROIT" ENGINE / ENGLISH & FRANCAIS From 4-4929 1 1 1
17 050781 DECAL / COOLANT CAPACITY / 91 LITERS / ENGLISH & FRANCAIS 1 1 1
18 051568 HOSE / UPPER / 5/8" 1.D. 318MM 1 1 1
18 503007 . HOSE 2 PLY / RADIATOR HOSE / 5/8" I.D. / S.L. AR | AR [ AR
20 502790 SCREW CAP HEX M8-1.25x20 G8.8 Z050 3 3 3
21 502507 WASHER LO SPT 8.1x14.8x2.0 Z050 3 3
22 500874 WASHER FL 8.4x17.0x1.6 Z050 3 3
NS 685125 ANTIFREEZE / ETHYLENE GLYCOL / SPEC #7SE298 & TMC RP-329, T AR | AR [ AR
NS [MI04-06 . SEE MAINTENANCE INFORMATION 1 1 1
S) OPTION WITH HOSE STAINLESS STEEL BRAIDED







FPFREVOST

-----

PARTS
MANUAL

From 3-4417 To 8-1043

Date:07/2024

|PAGE:053658

SURGE TANK ASSY AFTER MARKET




— PARTS
—reEVOST U= | NUAL

From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 [PAGE:053658

SURGE TANK ASSY AFTER MARKET

Hiw|V|3o
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
1 3979593 FILLER CAP 1 1 1
NS [3979595 . SEAL 1 1 1
2 21331481 SIGHT GLASS 1" NPT 1 1 1
11 0273686 MALE ELBOW 90° / JIC 37° FITTING / #4JIC-Mx1/4NPT-M BR 1 1 1




FPrFREVOST

PARTS
| MANUAL

From 3-4417 To 3-4757

Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0518-00

RADIATOR SEALING FRAME




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 3-4757 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0518-00
RADIATOR SEALING FRAME
IEAME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
1 052107 FRAME, SEALING 1 1
1 052259 FRAME, SEALING
1 052251 CLOSING PLATE 90MM X 42MM 1
NS 506003 TAPE RUB ADH1 CC POL 3/16" x 3/4" x 40' /| GREY 2520X AR AR AR G
NS 506007 TAPE RUB ADH1 CC NEO 3/4" x 1" x 10"/ BLACK 1220 AR AR AR G
2 051986 U CHANEL RETAINER 1 1 1
3 504339 RIVET POP DOME OE 1/8x3/8 SS 7 7 7
4 500437 WASHER FL .125x.375x.040 Z050 7 7 7
5 500179 SCREW CAP HEX 5/16-18x3/4 G5 Z050 AR AR AR
5 500845 SCREW CAP HEX 5/16-18x1/2 G5 Z050 AR AR AR
6 502583 WASHER LO SERR 8.15x22.3x1.0 Z050 AR AR AR
NS 504339 RIVET POP DOME OE 1/8x3/8 SS 7 7 7
7 051985 ANGLE, RETAINER 1 1 1
8 502673 SCREW TC PAN PH #6-32x1/2 SS AR AR AR
8 500874 WASHER FL 8.4x17.0x1.6 Z050 8 8 8
9 502556 WASHER FL 4.3x9.0x0.8 SS AR AR AR
30 5001315 SCREW CAP HEX 1/4-20x1 SS 6 6 6
30 500473 WASHER LO SPT .262x.489x.062 Z050 6 6 6
30 500411 WASHER FL .260x.697x.050 SS 6 6 6
NS 052375 DECAL / "WARNING WARANTY....." / ENGLISH & FRANCAIS 1 1 1
NS 052576 DECAL / "WARNING WARANTY....." / ENGLISH & SPANISH 1 1 1
G) RADIATOR & FRAME




FPFREVOST

-

PARTS
MANUAL

From 4-4758 To 8-1043 |

Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0518-01

RADIATOR SEALING FRAME

26-27




PrFREVOST

From 4-4758 To 8-1043 |

Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0518-01

RADIATOR SEALING FRAME

ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
1 052547 FRAME, SEALING / FORWARD 1 1 1
2 052506 FRAME, SEALING / BACKWARD 1 1 1
NS 506004 TAPE RUB ADH1 CC POL 3/8" x 1/2" x 20' / GREY 2520X AR | AR [ AR
NS 506302 RUBBER EXTRUSION TRIM SEAL / GRIP .024 / 7/16" HOLLOW BULB C.T.L. AR | AR [ AR
3 052520 ANGLE REINFORCEMENT 1630MM 2 2 2
4 052513 ANGLE REINFORCEMENT 1628.4MM 2 2 2
5 052454 ANGLE REINFORCEMENT 395MM 2 2 2
6 052521 ANGLE REINFORCEMENT 760MM 1 1 1
7 052543 ANGLE REINFORCEMENT 1613.4MM 1 1 1
8 052537 ANGLE REINFORCEMENT 915MM 1 1 1
9 052519 ANGLE REINFORCEMENT 700MM 1 1 1
10 052533 ANGLE REINFORCEMENT 290MM 2 2 2
20 502848 SCREW TC CAP HEXF 1/4-20x3/4 N500 6 6 6
21 955920 WASHER LO SPT 6.5x11.5x1.6 ZP 6 6 6
22 502902 NUT HEXF NYRT 5/16-18 N500 10 [ 10 [ 10
23 192288 WASHER FL 8.4x18.0x2.0 ZG603 10 [ 10 [ 10
24 500526 SCREW TP CAP HEXW #12x3/4 N500 25 | 25 [ 25
25 500877 WASHER FL .250x.562x.065 N500 25 | 25 [ 25
26 504339 RIVET POP DOME OE 1/8x3/8 SS 2 2 2
27 5001067 WASHER FL .128x.312x.032 SS 2 2 2
30 052200 CLOSING PLATE 80MM X 190MM 1 1 1




FPFREVOST

‘—E} PARTS
SR MANUAL

From 3-4417 To 3-4757

Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0520-00

FAN DRIVE - INSTALLATION - SHORT




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 3-4757 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0520-00
FAN DRIVE - INSTALLATION - SHORT
IEAME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
052006P FAN DRIVE ASSY 1 1 1
1 HF-0540-00 . FAN CLUTCH ASSY - #550803 - BUS C
1 HF-0540-50 . FAN CLUTCH ASSY - #550802 - V.I.P. C
2 502511 .. NUT HEX NYRT M6-1.0 Z050 3 3 3
3 502573 .. WASHER FL 6.4x12.5x1.6 SS 3 3 3
4 502543 .. NUT HEX M8-1.25 Z050 6 6 6
5 500874 .. WASHER FL 8.4x17.0x1.6 Z050 8 8 8
5 502644 .. WASHER FL 10.5x30.0x2.5 Z050 8 D
6 502744 .. NUT HEX STO M8-1.25 Z050 4 4 4
6 500680 .. NUT HEX STO M10-1.5 Z050 4 D
10 051898 . PLATE TRANSITION / FAN CLUTCH & SUPPORT 1 1
10 052196 . PLATE TRANSITION / FAN CLUTCH & SUPPORT 1 C
1 5001208 . SCREW CRG M8-1.25x30 G8.8 Z050 4 4
12 500874 . WASHER FL 8.4x17.0x1.6 Z050 8 8
13 5001003 . WASHER LO SPT 8.1x12.7x2.0 Z050 10 10 10
14 502543 . NUT HEX M8-1.25 Z050 4 4 4
15 051830 . PULLEY / W/10RIB X 6.10" DIA 2 2 2
16 502528 . SCREW CAP HEX M8-1.25x20 G8.8 EMN 6 6 6
17 506663 . MULTI V-BELT / 10 RIB 50" 5100495 1 1 1
18 500177 . SCREW CAP HEX 1/4-20x1 G8 ZP 3 3 3
19 500473 . WASHER LO SPT .262x.489x.062 Z050 3 3 3
20 550690 .CONE BUSHING 11/41.DX113/16 0O.D.X25 1 1 1
21 050907 . COUPLING FAN / TO FIX PULLEY 3 3 3
22 500478 . WASHER LO SPT .380x.683x.094 Z050 6 6 6
23 500048 . SCREW CAP HEX 3/8-24x1 1/4 G5 ZP 6 6 6
24 550186 .KEY 1/4" X 1/4" X 1 1/4" 2 2 2
25 HF-0525-00 . GEARBOX "SUPERIOR" - #550810 & 550897
26 051603 . PULLEY (3V X 7.40 DIA) 1 1 1
27 550691 .CONE BUSHING 11/41.D X3 0.D. X45/80.D 1 1 1
30 052208 . PULLEY ASSY W/BEARING & SEAL / 43MM x 78MM 1 1 1
30 052207 .. PULLEY BELT TENSIONER / 43MM x 78MM O.D. 1 1 1
31 507340 ..BALLBEARING 20 ID x 52 OD x 22.2 W 1 1 1
32 504095 .. RING RETAINER / INT 2.00 x 2.12 x .062 1 1 1
33 052205 .. SPACER 20MM I.D. X 12.5MM TH 2 2 2
34 507361 .. SEAL 1 1 1
35 507360 .. SEAL 1 1 1
NS 680500 .. GREASE MERITOR / 400GR AR AR AR
36 950208 . BELLOW ASSY / BELT TENSIONER /3" O.D. 2 2 2
. NS 504695 .. HOSE CLAMP STEPLESS SPRING SS/OETIKER / 2.9-3.3 1 1 1
37 051991 . ARM, BELT TENSIONER / IRON USE W 45MM WIDE PULLEY 1 1 1
38 500985 . WASHER FL .343x.875x.125 Z050 1 1 1
39 500476 . WASHER LO SPT .317x.586x.078 Z050 1 1 1




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 3-4757 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0520-00
FAN DRIVE - INSTALLATION - SHORT
IEAME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
40 5001132 . SCREW CAP HEX 5/16-18x7/8 G5 Z050 1 1 1
41 500735 .NUT HEX STO 3/4-16 ZP 3 3 3
42 500145 . SCREW CAP HEX 3/4-16x3 1/2 G5 Z050 3 3 3
43 500811 .NUT HEX STO M12-1.75 G500 1 1 1
44 500446 . WASHER FL .531x1.250x.125 Z050 1 1 1
45 507293 . BUSHING NYLINED .625x.750x.750 2 2 2
46 052003 . PIVOT /TO FIX TENSIONER TO SUPPORT 1 1 1
46 501497 . GREASE FITTING / 1/4-28 1 1 1
47 500449 . WASHER FL .625x1.500 SS AR AR AR
48 052209 . SUPPORT FAN CLUTCH & GEAR BOX / SHORT 1 1 1
48 059056 . SUPPORT FAN CLUTCH & GEAR BOX / SHORT 1 1 1
49 500802 . WASHER LO SPT 16.2x37.4x3.5 Z050 1 1 1
50 502588 .NUT HEX M16-2.0 ZP 1 1 1
51 059050 . SUPPORT / BELLOW TENSIONNER 1 1
51 059049 . SUPPORT / BELLOW TENSIONNER 1
52 500088 . SCREW CAP HEX 1/2-20x1 1/2 G5 ZP 2 2 2
53 500716 . NUT HEX 1/2-20 2050 2 2 2
54 500482 . WASHER LO SPT .506x.873x.125 Z050 6 6 6
55 500214 . SCREW CAP HEX 1/2-13x1 1/4 G5 Z050 4 4 4
56 500145 . SCREW CAP HEX 3/4-16x3 1/2 G5 Z050 2 2 2
57 500451 . WASHER FL .812x2.000x.148 ZP 2 2 2
58 630002 . BUSHING / RUBBER / (TWO PIECES) 1" x 1.005" I.D. 2 2 2
NS 507347 . SPACER / BUSHING 2 2 2
59 500735 .NUT HEX STO 3/4-16 ZP 2 2 2
60 059054 . SUPPORT, ANGLE / FRONT 1 1
60 059053 . SUPPORT, ANGLE / FRONT 1
61 059052 . SUPPORT, ANGLE / REAR 1 1
61 059051 . SUPPORT, ANGLE / REAR 1
62 5001150 . WASHER FL 17.0x30.0x3.0 N500 1 1 1
63 500792 . NUT HEX 5/8-11 Z050 1 1 1
64 501808 . MALE ELBOW 45° / SAE 45° FITTING / #4FL-Mx1/8NPT-M BR 1 1 1
65 052206 SPRING ATTACHMENT W/45MM WIDE PULLEY 1 1 1
66 502247 SPRING COMPRESSION /1.250 O.D. x 2.5 x .125 1 1 1
70 550686 FAN ASSY / CW 32"/ 9 BLADES PLASTIC AR AR
70 550686 FAN ASSY / CW 32"/ 9 BLADES PLASTIC 1
70 550757 FAN ASSY / CW 36" / 8 BLADES PLASTIC 1
71 506748 V-BELT / AX-72 9012-2072 3 3
71 506691 V-BELT / AX-73 9012-2073 3
72 051779 ATTACHMENT PLATE ASSY / TO FIX ANGLE TO FLOOR 2 2 2
73 050706 SPACER 3/8" TH AR AR AR
73 050705 SPACER 1/4" TH AR AR AR
74 500714 NUT HEX STO 7/16-20 Z050 4 4 4




PrFREVOST

From 3-4417 To 3-4757 |

Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0520-00

FAN DRIVE - INSTALLATION - SHORT

Hiw|V|3o
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
NS 500666 NUT SPR FL REC 7/16-20 .69x.91 4 4 4
75 031145 HOSE ASSY TEFLON #4 611MM 1 1 1
80 500574 SCREW MA TR PH #10-24x1 1/4 SS 1 1 1
81 500470 WASHER LO SPT .193x.334x.047 Z050 2 2 2
82 560503 CLAMP / 1/4" |.D. 1 1 1
83 500786 NUT HEX #10-24 Z050 1 1 1
90 059055 SUPPORT BELLOW TENSIONER 1 1 1
91 HF-0125-00 BELTS TENSIONERS - WITH DETROIT S-60

C) THIS ITEM ARE NOT INCLUDE IN ASSY 052006P

D) WITH / #550758




FPFREVOST

-----

From 4-4758 To 6-0383

Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0520-01

FAN DRIVE - INSTALLATION - LONG

108 L=

{

@\éizéfié7 102—103—104—105—106
? //

DETAIL A
FROM 5-0155 TO 5-0274




PARTS

ST MANUAL

FPFREVOST

|PAGE:HF-0520-01

|Date:07/2024

FAN DRIVE - INSTALLATION - LONG

From 4-4758 To 6-0383

SCREW LOCK




FPrFREVOST

PARTS

MANUAL
From 4-4758 To 6-0383 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0520-01
FAN DRIVE - INSTALLATION - LONG
ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
N.P.N. FAN DRIVE ASSY 4
1 Call order desk  |. FAN CLUTCH ASSY - #550836 - V.I.P. To 3-4757 P
1 HF-0540-52 . FAN CLUTCH ASSY - #550839 - V.I.P. From 4-4758
1 HF-0540-02 . FAN CLUTCH ASSY - #550836 - BUS To 4-4967
1 HF-0540-03 . FAN CLUTCH ASSY - #550839 - BUS From 4-4968
2 502511 .. NUT HEX NYRT M6-1.0 Z050 3 3
3 502573 .. WASHER FL 6.4x12.5x1.6 SS 3 3
4 502543 . NUT HEX M8-1.25 Z050 6 6 6
5 500897 .. WASHER FL .437x1.000x.083 N500 8 8 8
6 5001758 . NUT HEX STO M10-1.5 N500 4 4
9 051830 . PULLEY / W/10RIB X 6.10" DIA To 4-4952 1 1
9 052587 . PULLEY / W/10RIB X 6.10" DIA From 4-4953 To 4-4967 1 1
9 052584 . PULLEY / W/12RIB X 8.582" DIA From 4-4968 1 1
9 059057 . PULLEY / W/12RIB X 8.582" DIA To 4-4952 1
9 052584 . PULLEY / W/12RIB X 8.582" DIA From 4-4953 1
10 052311 . PLATE TRANSITION / FAN CLUTCH & SUPPORT To 4-4852 1 1
10 052572 . PLATE TRANSITION / FAN CLUTCH & SUPPORT From 4-4853 To 4-4967 1 1
11 5001208 . SCREW CRG M8-1.25x30 G8.8 Z050 4 4
11 502891 . SCREW CRG M8-1.25x40 G8.8 Z050 4 4 4
12 500874 . WASHER FL 8.4x17.0x1.6 Z050 8 8
13 5001003 . WASHER LO SPT 8.1x12.7x2.0 Z050 10 [ 10 [ 10
14 502543 - NUT HEX M8-1.25 Z050 4 4 4
15 051830 . PULLEY / W/10RIB X 6.10" DIA To 4-4952 1 1 1
15 052587 . PULLEY / W/10RIB X 6.10" DIA From 4-4953 1 1 1
16 502528 . SCREW CAP HEX M8-1.25x20 G8.8 EMN 6 6 6
17 Call order desk  |. MULTI V-BELT / 10 RIB 74.8" 20430262 To 4-4967 1 1 PG
17 507627 - MULTI V-BELT / 12 RIB 82 41/64" (2100) 827K12BU From 4-4968 1 1 D
17 506064 _MULTI V-BELT / 12 RIB 83 1/2" (2121) From 4-4968 1 1 E
17 507627 - MULTI V-BELT / 12 RIB 82 41/64" (2100) 827K12BU 1 D
17 506064 _MULTI V-BELT / 12 RIB 83 1/2" (2121) 1 E
18 500171 . SCREW CAP HEX 1/4-20x1 G5 N500 3 3 3
19 955920 . WASHER LO SPT 6.5x11.5x1.6 ZP 3 3 3
20 550690 . CONE BUSHING 1 1/4 1.D X 1 13/16 O.D. X 2 5 To 4-4952 1 1 1
20 550879 . CONE BUSHING 1 1/4 1.D X 1 13/16 O.D. X 2 5 From 4-4953 1 1 1
21 050907 - COUPLING FAN / TO FIX PULLEY To 4-4952 3 3 3
21 052593 . COUPLING FAN / TO FIX PULLEY From 4-4953 1 1 1
22 500218 . WASHER LO SPT .380x.683x.098 DP320 6 6 6
23 502906 . SCREW CAP HEX 3/8-24x1 1/4 G5 N500 6 6 6
24 Call order desk | KEY 1/4" X 1/4" X 1 1/4" 2 2 2 P
25 HF-0525-00 . GEARBOX "SUPERIOR" - #550810 & 550897
26 059059 - PULLEY (3V X 7.40 DIA) To 4-4952 1 1 1
26 052586 . PULLEY (3V X 7.40 DIA) From 4-4953 1 1 1




PrFREVOST

PARTS
MANUAL

From 4-4758 To 6-0383

| Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0520-01

FAN DRIVE - INSTALLATION - LONG

IEEME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
27 550691 . CONE BUSHING 1 1/4 1.D X 3 0.D. X 4 5/8 O.D To 4-4952 1 1 1
27 550878 . CONE BUSHING 1 1/4 1.D X 3 O.D. X 4 5/8 O.D From 4-4953 1 1 1
28 052492 .PLATE 1
28 052492 . PLATE From 4-4968 1 1
29 052476 . PLATE TRANSITION / FAN CLUTCH & SUPPORT 1
29 052476 . PLATE TRANSITION / FAN CLUTCH & SUPPORT From 4-4968 1 1
30 052277 . PULLEY ASSY W/BEARING & SEAL / 45MM x 78MM To 5-0260 1 1 1
30 052673 . PULLEY ASSY W/BEARING & SEAL / 54MM x 117MM From 5-0261 1 1 1
30 052499 .. PULLEY / 45MM x 78MM O.D. To 4-4952 1 1 1
30 052595 .. PULLEY / 45MM x 78MM O.D. From 4-4953 To 5-0260 1 1 1
30 052673 .. PULLEY ASSY W/BEARING & SEAL / 54MM x 117MM From 5-0261 1 1 1
31 507340 .. BALL BEARING 20 ID x 52 OD x 22.2 W To 5-0260 1 1 1
31 Call order desk . BALL BEARING DBL ROW / 30MM x 62MM x 27 W From 5-0261 1 1 1 P
32 504095 . RING RETAINER / INT 2.00 x 2.12 x .062 To 5-0260 1 1 1
32 504040 . RING RETAINER / INT 2.440 x 1.860 x 0.078 STL BLK From 5-0261 1 1 1
33 052205 . SPACER 20MM 1.D. X 12.5MM TH To 5-0260 2 2 2
34 507361 .. SEAL To 5-0260 1 1 1
34 Call order desk . SEAL From 5-0261 1 1 1 P
35 507360 .. SEAL To 5-0260 1 1 1
35 507371 .. SEAL From 5-0261 1 1 1
NS 680500 .. GREASE MERITOR / 400GR To 5-0260 AR AR AR
NS 680752 .. GREASE LITHIUM / BLUE From 5-0261 AR AR AR
36 550840 . BELLOW ASSY / BELT TENSIONER / 4" O.D. 1 1 1
37 051991 . ARM, BELT TENSIONER / IRON USE W 45MM WIDE PULLEY To 5-0260 1 1 1
37 052624 . ARM, BELT TENSIONER / IRON USE W 54MM WIDE PULLEY From 5-0261 1 1 1
38 3852162 . WASHER FL .312x.734x.065 ZG603 To 4-4967 1 1
38 500444 . WASHER FL .406x.812x.065 Z050 1
38 500444 . WASHER FL .406x.812x.065 Z050 From 4-4968 1 1
39 500942 . WASHER LO SPT 8.1x14.8x2.0 N500 To 4-4967 1 1
39 500478 . WASHER LO SPT .380x.683x.094 Z050 1
39 500478 . WASHER LO SPT .380x.683x.094 Z050 From 4-4968 1 1
40 500836 . SCREW CAP HEX 5/16-18x3/4 G5 N500 To 4-4967 1 1
40 500191 . SCREW CAP HEX 3/8-16x1 G5 Z050 1
40 500191 . SCREW CAP HEX 3/8-16x1 G5 Z050 From 4-4968 1 1
41 500735 .NUT HEX STO 3/4-16 ZP 1 1 1
NS 502558 . WASHER FL 21.0x37.0x3.0 G500 1 1 1
42 500145 . SCREW CAP HEX 3/4-16x3 1/2 G5 Z050 1 1 1
43 500811 .NUT HEX STO M12-1.75 G500 To 5-0260 1 1 1
43 5001628 .NUT HEX NYRT M10-1.5 SS From 5-0261 1 1 1
44 500446 . WASHER FL .531x1.250x.125 Z050 To 5-0260 1 1 1
44 500270 . WASHER FL .406x1.000x.063 SS From 5-0261 1 1 1
45 507293 . BUSHING NYLINED .625x.750x.750 2 2 2




FPrFREVOST

PARTS

MANUAL
From 4-4758 To 6-0383 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0520-01
FAN DRIVE - INSTALLATION - LONG
ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
46 052485 . PIVOT / TO FIX TENSIONER TO SUPPORT To 5-0260 1 1 1
46 052670 . PIVOT / TO FIX TENSIONER TO SUPPORT From 5-0261 1 1 1
46 501497 - GREASE FITTING / 1/4-28 1 1 1
47 500449 . WASHER FL .625x1.500 SS AR | AR [ AR
48 052539 . SUPPORT FAN CLUTCH & GEAR BOX / LONG To 4-4852 1 1 1
48 052578 . SUPPORT FAN CLUTCH & GEAR BOX / LONG From 4-4853 1 1 1
49 500802 . WASHER LO SPT 16.2x37.4x3.5 Z050 1 1 1
50 502588 . NUT HEX M16-2.0 ZP 1 1 1
51 052427 . BELLOW TENSIONER To 4-0001 1 F
NS [wB04-05C .. SEE WARRANTY BULLETIN To 4-0001 1 F
51 052616 . BELLOW TENSIONER To 4-0001 1 1 F
NS [wB04-05C .. SEE WARRANTY BULLETIN To 4-0001 1 1 F
51 052278 . BELLOW TENSIONER From 4-0002 1 1 1
52 502875 . SCREW CAP HEX M12-1.75x40 G8.8 N50 2 2 2
53 971072 . NUT HEX M12-1.75 ZG603 2 2 2
54 500944 . WASHER LO SPT .506x.873x.125 N500 6 6
NS 500211 . WASHER FL 531x1.250x.125 N500 2
55 500214 . SCREW CAP HEX 1/2-13x1 1/4 G5 Z050 4 4 4
56 500735 . NUT HEX STO 3/4-16 ZP 2 2 2
57 500451 . WASHER FL .812x2.000x.148 ZP 2 2 2
58 630002 . BUSHING / RUBBER / (TWO PIECES) 1" x 1.005" |.D. 2 2 2
NS 507347 . SPACER / BUSHING 2 2 2
59 500145 . SCREW CAP HEX 3/4-16x3 1/2 G5 Z050 2 2 2
60 052494 . SUPPORT, ANGLE 2 2
60 052429 . SUPPORT, ANGLE 2
62 502901 . WASHER FL .625x1.469x.109 N500 1 1 1
63 502915 - NUT HEX 5/8-11 N500 1 1
63 502917 . NUT HEX JAM 3/4-16 G2 N500 1
64 501036 - MALE ELBOW 90° / SAE 45° FITTING / #4FL-Mx1/8NPT-M BR 1 1 1
65 052477 SPRING ATTACHMENT 1 1 1
NS 502903 SCREW TC FL PH #10-24x1 1/4 N500 1 1 1
66 502247 SPRING COMPRESSION / 1.250 O.D. x 2.5 x .125 1 1 1
70 550832 FAN ASSY / CW 34"/ 9 BLADES PLASTIC 1 1
70 550838 FAN ASSY / CW 36"/ 9 BLADES PLASTIC 1
71 HF-0120-00 DRIVE PULLEY & BELTS - W/2 "BOSCH"
71 HF-0120-50 DRIVE PULLEY & BELTS - V.LP.
72 051779 ATTACHMENT PLATE ASSY / TO FIX ANGLE TO FLOOR 2 2 2
NS 050706 SPACER 3/8" TH AR | AR [ AR
NS 050705 SPACER 1/4" TH AR | AR [ AR
74 971072 NUT HEX M12-1.75 ZG603 4 4 4
NS 5001568 NUT PUSH RND M12 ZP 4 4 4
75 031054 HOSE ASSY TEFLON #4 770MM To 6-0383 1




FPrFREVOST

PARTS

MANUAL
From 4-4758 To 6-0383 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0520-01
FAN DRIVE - INSTALLATION - LONG
ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
75 052535 HOSE ASSY TEFLON #4 662MM 1 1 1
75 052361 HOSE ASSY TEFLON #4 950MM From 6-0384 1
80 500606 SCREW MA TR PH #10-24x3/4 SS 1 1 1
81 500914 WASHER LO SPT .193x.334x.047 N500 2 2 2
82 952624 CLAMP / 1/4" |.D. 1 1 1
83 502882 NUT HEX #10-24 N500 1 1 1
90 052488 SUPPORT BELLOW TENTIONER To 4-0001 1 1 1 c
NS [wB04-05C . SEE WARRANTY BULLETIN To 4-0001 1 1 1 c
90 052240 SUPPORT BELLOW TENTIONER From 4-0002 To 6-0457 1 1 1 c
NS [wB04-05C . SEE WARRANTY BULLETIN From 4-0002 To 6-0457 1 1 1 c
90 052709 SUPPORT BELLOW TENTIONER From 6-0458 1 1 1
91 HF-0125-01 BELTS TENSIONERS - WITH DETROIT S-60
92 052631 . STOPPER TENSIONER ARM / "U" SHAPE 40MM X 1 From 5-0155 To 5-0274 1 1 1 A
93 5001338 . SCREW CAP HEX M12-1.75x45 G10.9 N500 From 5-0155 To 5-0274 2 2 2 A
94 500811 - NUT HEX STO M12-1.75 G500 From 5-0155 To 5-0274 2 2 2 A
100 052661 SUPPORT UPPER PULLEY TENSIONER From 5-0275 1 1 1
101 052626 SHAFT UPPER PULLEY TENSIONER From 5-0275 1 1 1
102 [052672 PULLEY ASSY W/BEARING & SHAFT / 54MM x 117MM From 5-0275 1 1 1
103 [052625 . PULLEY / 54MM x 117MM O.D. From 5-0275 1 1 1
104  |507371 . SEAL From 5-0275 1 1 1
NS 680752 . GREASE LITHIUM / BLUE From 5-0275 1 1 1
105 |504040 . RING RETAINER / INT 2.440 x 1.860 x 0.078 STL BLK From 5-0275 1 1 1
106  |510618 . BALL BEARING DBL ROW / 30MM x 62MM x 27 W From 5-0275 1 1 1
107 [012062 WASHER FL 10.2 x38.1x5 ST From 5-0275 1 1 1
108 |500829 SCREW CAP HEX M10-1.5x40 G8.8 From 5-0275 1 1 1
109  |510798 PROTECTOR CAP / "PREVOST" From 5-0275 1 1 1
110 [5001252 NUT HEX STO M20-2.5 DP From 5-0275 1 1 1
110 |502558 WASHER FL 21.0x37.0x3.0 G500 From 5-0275 1 1 1
112 [052666 AIR DEFLECTOR / BELT From 5-0275 1 1 1
113 [5001433 SCREW CAP HEX M6-1.0x25 SS From 5-0275 2 2 2
114 [5001182 NUT HEX NYRT M6-1.0 SS From 5-0275 2 2 2
120 |500806 SCREW CAP HEX M12-1.75X35 G10.9 G500 From 5-0275 1 1 1
120 |500065 SCREW CAP HEX M10-1.5x30 G10.9 DP From 5-0275 3 3 3
121 |500958 WASHER FL .531x1.062x.095 SS From 5-0275 1 1 1
121 [500270 WASHER FL .406x1.000x.063 SS From 5-0275 3 3 3
122 [500811 NUT HEX STO M12-1.75 G500 From 5-0275 1 1 1
122 [502616 WASHER LO SPT 10.2x18.1x2.2 SS From 5-0275 3 3 3
NS 052675 KIT, RETROFIT UPPER TENSIONER & AIR DEFLEC / W/LONG FAN CLUTCH SUPPORT From 4-4511 ] } B
To 4-4705
.NS WB05-05C . SEE WARRANTY BULLETIN From 4-4511 To 4-4705 1 1 B
NS [012062 . WASHER FL 10.2 x38.1x5 ST From 4-4511 To 4-4705 1 1 B
.NS 052661 . SUPPORT UPPER PULLEY TENSIONER From 4-4511 To 4-4705 1 1 B
.NS 052666 . AIR DEFLECTOR / BELT From 4-4511 To 4-4705 1 1 B




PrFREVOST

PARTS
MANUAL

From 4-4758 To 6-0383

| Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0520-01

FAN DRIVE - INSTALLATION - LONG

ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
NS [5001182 - NUT HEX NYRT M6-1.0 SS From 4-4511 To 4-4705 2 2 B
NS [052672 . PULLEY ASSY W/BEARING & SHAFT / 54MM x 117MM From 4-4511 To 4-4705 1 1 B
NS [5001252 . NUT HEX STO M20-2.5 DP From 4-4511 To 4-4705 1 1 B
NS [5001433 . SCREW CAP HEX M6-1.0x25 SS From 4-4511 To 4-4705 2 2 B
NS [500270 . WASHER FL .406x1.000x.063 SS From 4-4511 To 4-4705 3 3 B
NS [500411 . WASHER FL .260x.697x.050 SS From 4-4511 To 4-4705 2 2 B
NS [500806 . SCREW CAP HEX M12-1.75X35 G10.9 G500 From 4-4511 To 4-4705 1 1 B
NS [500811 . NUT HEX STO M12-1.75 G500 From 4-4511 To 4-4705 1 1 B
NS [500829 . SCREW CAP HEX M10-1.5x40 G8.8 From 4-4511 To 4-4705 1 1 B
NS [500958 . WASHER FL 531x1.062x.095 SS From 4-4511 To 4-4705 1 1 B
NS [502558 . WASHER FL 21.0x37.0x3.0 G500 From 4-4511 To 4-4705 1 1 B
NS [502616 . WASHER LO SPT 10.2x18.1x2.2 SS From 4-4511 To 4-4705 3 3 B
NS [510798 . PROTECTOR CAP / "PREVOST" From 4-4511 To 4-4705 1 1 B
NS [5001741 . SCREW CAP HEXF M10-1.5x30 G8.8 N500 From 4-4511 To 4-4705 3 3 B
130 losoe7s KIT, RETROFIT UPPER TENSIONER & AIR DEFLEC / W/LONG FAN CLUTCH SUPPORT From 4-4759 ) B
To 5-0260
.NS WB05-05C . SEE WARRANTY BULLETIN From 4-4759 To 5-0260 1 B
NS [012062 . WASHER FL 10.2 x38.1x5 ST From 4-4759 To 5-0260 1 B
.NS 052661 . SUPPORT UPPER PULLEY TENSIONER From 4-4759 To 5-0260 1 B
.NS 052666 . AIR DEFLECTOR / BELT From 4-4759 To 5-0260 1 B
.NS 5001182 . NUT HEX NYRT M6-1.0 SS From 4-4759 To 5-0260 2 B
.NS 052672 . PULLEY ASSY W/BEARING & SHAFT / 54MM x 117MM From 4-4759 To 5-0260 1 B
.NS 5001252 . NUT HEX STO M20-2.5 DP From 4-4759 To 5-0260 1 B
NS [5001433 . SCREW CAP HEX M6-1.0x25 SS From 4-4759 To 5-0260 2 B
NS [500270 - WASHER FL .406x1.000x.063 SS From 4-4759 To 5-0260 3 B
NS [500411 . WASHER FL .260x.697x.050 SS From 4-4759 To 5-0260 2 B
NS 500806 . SCREW CAP HEX M12-1.75X35 G10.9 G500 From 4-4759 To 5-0260 1 B
.NS 500811 . NUT HEX STO M12-1.75 G500 From 4-4759 To 5-0260 1 B
NS [500829 . SCREW CAP HEX M10-1.5x40 G8.8 From 4-4759 To 5-0260 1 B
NS [500958 . WASHER FL .531x1.062x.095 SS From 4-4759 To 5-0260 1 B
NS |502558 - WASHER FL 21.0x37.0x3.0 G500 From 4-4759 To 5-0260 1 B
NS [502616 _WASHER LO SPT 10.2x18.1x2.2 SS From 4-4759 To 5-0260 3 B
.NS 510798 .PROTECTOR CAP / "PREVOST" From 4-4759 To 5-0260 1 B
.NS 5001741 . SCREW CAP HEXF M10-1.5x30 G8.8 N500 From 4-4759 To 5-0260 3 B
131 052756 KIT, RETRIFIT 550839 / LONG FAN DRIVE SUPPORT From 4-4511 To 4-4705 1 1
.NS WB05-05C . SEE WARRANTY BULLETIN From 4-4511 To 4-4705 1 1
.NS 507627 . MULTI V-BELT / 12 RIB 82 41/64" (2100) 827K12BU From 4-4511 To 4-4705 1 1
.NS 052476 . PLATE TRANSITION / FAN CLUTCH & SUPPORT From 4-4511 To 4-4705 1 1
.NS 052477 . SPRING ATTACHMENT From 4-4511 To 4-4705 1 1
.NS 052492 . PLATE From 4-4511 To 4-4705 1 1
.NS 052584 . PULLEY / W/12RIB X 8.582" DIA From 4-4511 To 4-4705 1 1
.NS 500680 . NUT HEX STO M10-1.5 Z050 From 4-4511 To 4-4705 4 4
.NS 500832 . WASHER FL .406x.812x.065 N500 From 4-4511 To 4-4705 4 4




— PARTS
PREVOST @MANUAL

From 4-4758 To 6-0383 | Date:07/2024 [PAGE:HF-0520-01

FAN DRIVE - INSTALLATION - LONG

ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
NS [502891 . SCREW CRG M8-1.25x40 G8.8 Z050 From 4-4511 To 4-4705 4 4
NS [550839 . FAN CLUTCH ASSY / From 4-4511 To 4-4705 1
NS [IS-EB0140 A .. SEE INSTRUCTION SHEET From 4-4511 To 4-4705 1 1
131 [052756 KIT, RETRIFIT 550839 / LONG FAN DRIVE SUPPORT From 4-4759 To 4-4969 1
NS [wB05-05C . SEE WARRANTY BULLETIN From 4-4759 To 4-4969 1
NS [507627 _MULTI V-BELT / 12 RIB 82 41/64" (2100) 827K12BU From 4-4759 To 4-4969 1
NS [052476 . PLATE TRANSITION / FAN CLUTCH & SUPPORT From 4-4759 To 4-4969 1
NS [052477 . SPRING ATTACHMENT From 4-4759 To 4-4969 1
NS [052492 . PLATE From 4-4759 To 4-4969 1
NS [052584 . PULLEY / W/12RIB X 8.582" DIA From 4-4759 To 4-4969 1
NS [500680 . NUT HEX STO M10-1.5 Z050 From 4-4759 To 4-4969 4
NS [500832 . WASHER FL .406x.812x.065 N500 From 4-4759 To 4-4969 4
NS [502891 . SCREW CRG M8-1.25x40 G8.8 Z050 From 4-4759 To 4-4969 4
NS [550839 . FAN CLUTCH ASSY / From 4-4759 To 4-4969 1
NS [IS-EB0140 A .. SEE INSTRUCTION SHEET From 4-4759 To 4-4969 1

A) FOR PRODUCT IMPROVEMENT, ADD THESE PARTS UP TO 5-0154

)
B) ITEMS #100 TO #122 ARE INCLUDED IN KIT #052675
C) FOR PRODUCT IMPROVEMENT, ASK PART #052709 AND SEE WARRANTY BULLETI N WB04-05B

D) USE WITH FORMER FAN CLUTCH #550966 WITH SCREW LOCK SEE IMAGE

E) USE WITH CURRENT FAN CLUTCH #550966 WITH TAB LOCK SEE IMAGE

)
F) FOR PRODUCT IMPROVEMENT, ASK PART #052278 AND SEE WARRANTY BULLETIN WB04-05B

G) FOR PRODUCT IMPROVEMENT, ASK PART #052756 AND SEE WARRANTY BULLETI N WB05-05C

4) NO PARTS NUMBER

P) CALL ORDER DESK FOR SPECIFIC APPLICATION (V.I.N.)




FPFREVOST

‘—E} PARTS
SR MANUAL

From 6-0384 To 8-1043

Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0520-02

FAN DRIVE - INSTALLATION - LONG

DETAIL A




PARTS

ST MANUAL

FPFREVOST

|PAGE:HF-0520-02

|Date:07/2024

FAN DRIVE - INSTALLATION - LONG

From 6-0384 To 8-1043

SCREW LOCK




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 6-0384 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0520-02
FAN DRIVE - INSTALLATION - LONG
ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
N.SA. FAN DRIVE ASSY 1 1 1 3
1 HF-0540-03 FAN CLUTCH ASSY - #550839 - BUS 1 1
1 HF-0540-52 FAN CLUTCH ASSY - #550839 - V..P. 1
4 502543 .. NUT HEX M8-1.25 Z050 6 6 6
5 500897 .. WASHER FL .437x1.000x.083 N500 8 8 8
6 5001758 .. NUT HEX STO M10-1.5 N500 4 4 4
9 052584 _PULLEY / W/12RIB X 8.582" DIA 1 1 1
10 052476 . PLATE TRANSITION / FAN CLUTCH & SUPPORT 1 1 1
11 502891 . SCREW CRG M8-1.25x40 G8.8 Z050 4 4 4
12 500874 . WASHER FL 8.4x17.0x1.6 Z050 8 8 8
13 5001003 - WASHER LO SPT 8.1x12.7x2.0 Z050 10 [ 10 [ 10
14 502543 - NUT HEX M8-1.25 Z050 4 4 4
15 500897 . WASHER FL .437x1.000x.083 N500 4 4 4
16 500680 - NUT HEX STO M10-1.5 Z050 4 4 4
17 507627 - MULTI V-BELT / 12 RIB 82 41/64" (2100) 827K12BU 1 1 1 E
17 506064 _MULTI V-BELT / 12 RIB 83 1/2" (2121) 1 1 1 F
18 500171 . SCREW CAP HEX 1/4-20x1 G5 N500 3 3 3
19 955920 . WASHER LO SPT 6.5x11.5x1.6 ZP 3 3 3
20 550879 . CONE BUSHING 1 1/4 1.D X 1 13/16 0.D. X 25 1 1 1
22 500218 . WASHER LO SPT .380x.683x.098 DP320 6 6 6
23 502906 . SCREW CAP HEX 3/8-24x1 1/4 G5 N500 6 6 6
24 550186 _KEY 1/4" X 1/4" X 1 1/4" 2 2 2
25 HF-0525-00 . GEARBOX "SUPERIOR" - #550810 & 550897
26 052586 _PULLEY (3V X 7.40 DIA) 1 1 1
27 550878 . CONE BUSHING 1 1/4 1.D X 3 0.D. X 4 5/8 O.D 1 1 1
28 052492 . PLATE 1 1 1
30 Call order desk  |. PULLEY ASSY W/BEARING & SEAL / 54MM x 117MM 1 1 1 P
30 052896 .. PULLEY ASSY W/BEARING / 54MM x 117MM O.D. 1 1 1
30 052625 ... PULLEY / 54MM x 117MM O.D. 1 1 1
31 510618 ... BALL BEARING DBL ROW / 30MM x 62MM x 27 W 1 1 1
32 504040 ... RING RETAINER / INT 2.440 x 1.860 x 0.078 STL BLK 1 1 1
33 052627 .. BUSHING TRANSFER FAN 2 2 2
34 507371 .. SEAL 2 2 2
NS 680752 .. GREASE LITHIUM / BLUE AR | AR [ AR
36 550840 . BELLOW ASSY / BELT TENSIONER / 4" O.D. 1 1 1
37 052624 . ARM, BELT TENSIONER / IRON USE W 54MM WIDE PULLEY 1 1 1
38 500444 . WASHER FL .406x.812x.065 Z050 1 1 1
39 500478 . WASHER LO SPT .380x.683x.094 Z050 1 1 1
40 500191 . SCREW CAP HEX 3/8-16x1 G5 Z050 1 1 1
41 5001252 - NUT HEX STO M20-2.5 DP 1 1 1
NS 502558 . WASHER FL 21.0x37.0x3.0 G500 1 1 1
42 983296 . SCREW CAP HEX M20-2.5x90 G10.9 ZP 1 1 1




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 6-0384 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0520-02
FAN DRIVE - INSTALLATION - LONG
ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
43 5001628 . NUT HEX NYRT M10-1.5 SS 1 1 1
44 500270 . WASHER FL .406x1.000x.063 SS 1 1 1
45 507293 . BUSHING NYLINED .625x.750x.750 2 2 2
46 052670 . PIVOT / TO FIX TENSIONER TO SUPPORT 1 1 1
NS 501497 - GREASE FITTING / 1/4-28 1 1 1
47 500449 . WASHER FL .625x1.500 SS AR | AR [ AR
48 052664 . SUPPORT FAN CLUTCH & GEAR BOX / LONG 1 1 1
49 500802 . WASHER LO SPT 16.2x37.4x3.5 Z050 1 1 1
50 502588 . NUT HEX M16-2.0 ZP 1 1 1
51 052278 . BELLOW TENSIONER 1 1 1
52 502875 . SCREW CAP HEX M12-1.75x40 G8.8 N50 2 2 2
53 971072 . NUT HEX M12-1.75 ZG603 2 2 2
54 500944 . WASHER LO SPT .506x.873x.125 N500 6 6 6
NS 500211 . WASHER FL 531x1.250x.125 N500 2 2 2
55 500214 . SCREW CAP HEX 1/2-13x1 1/4 G5 Z050 4 4 4
56 500735 . NUT HEX STO 3/4-16 ZP 2 2 2
57 500451 . WASHER FL .812x2.000x.148 ZP 2 2 2
58 630002 . BUSHING / RUBBER / (TWO PIECES) 1" x 1.005" |.D. 2 2 2
NS 507347 . SPACER / BUSHING 2 2 2
59 500145 . SCREW CAP HEX 3/4-16x3 1/2 G5 Z050 2 2 2
60 052494 . SUPPORT, ANGLE 2 2
60 052429 . SUPPORT, ANGLE 2
62 502901 . WASHER FL .625x1.469x.109 N500 1 1 1
63 502917 . NUT HEX JAM 3/4-16 G2 N500 1 1 1
64 501036 - MALE ELBOW 90° / SAE 45° FITTING / #4FL-Mx1/8NPT-M BR 1 1 1
65 052688 . SPRING ATTACHMENT W/54MM WIDE PULLEY 1 1 1 A
NS 504487 _RIVET MGLP PRDG 3/16x7/16 SS 1 1 1 H
NS 502903 . SCREW TC FL PH #10-24x1 1/4 N500 1 1 1 G
66 502247 . SPRING COMPRESSION / 1.250 O.D. x 2.5 x .125 1 1 1
67 504487 RIVET MGLP PRDG 3/16x7/16 SS 2 2 2
70 550832 FAN ASSY / CW 34"/ 9 BLADES PLASTIC 1 1
70 550838 FAN ASSY / CW 36"/ 9 BLADES PLASTIC 1
71 HF-0120-00 DRIVE PULLEY & BELTS - W/2 "BOSCH" 1 1 1
71 HF-0120-50 DRIVE PULLEY & BELTS - V.LP.
72 051779 ATTACHMENT PLATE ASSY / TO FIX ANGLE TO FLOOR 2 2 2
74 971072 NUT HEX M12-1.75 ZG603 4 4 4
NS 5001568 NUT PUSH RND M12 ZP 4 4 4
75 052535 HOSE ASSY TEFLON #4 662MM 1 1 1
75 031054 HOSE ASSY TEFLON #4 770MM 1 1 1
80 500606 SCREW MA TR PH #10-24x3/4 SS 1 1 1
81 500914 WASHER LO SPT .193x.334x.047 N500 2 2 2
82 952624 CLAMP / 1/4" |.D. 1 1 1




PrFREVOST

PARTS
MANUAL

From 6-0384 To 8-1043

| Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0520-02

FAN DRIVE - INSTALLATION - LONG

ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
83 502882 NUT HEX #10-24 N500 1 1 1
90 052240 SUPPORT BELLOW TENTIONER To 6-0457 1 1 1 c
NS [wB04-05C . SEE WARRANTY BULLETIN To 6-0457 1 1 1 c
90 Call order desk  |SUPPORT BELLOW TENTIONER From 6-0458 1 1 1 P
91 HF-0125-01 BELTS TENSIONERS - WITH DETROIT S-60
100 052661 SUPPORT UPPER PULLEY TENSIONER 1 1 1
101 052626 SHAFT UPPER PULLEY TENSIONER 1 1 1
102 [052672 PULLEY ASSY W/BEARING & SHAFT / 54MM x 117MM 1 1 1
103 [052625 . PULLEY / 54MM x 117MM O.D. 1 1 1
104  |507371 . SEAL 1 1 1
104  |680752 . GREASE LITHIUM / BLUE 1 1 1
105 |504040 . RING RETAINER / INT 2.440 x 1.860 x 0.078 STL BLK 1 1 1
106  |510618 . BALL BEARING DBL ROW / 30MM x 62MM x 27 W 1 1 1
107 [012062 WASHER FL 10.2 x38.1x5 ST 1 1 1
108 |500829 SCREW CAP HEX M10-1.5x40 G8.8 1 1 1
109  |510798 PROTECTOR CAP / "PREVOST" 1 1 1
110 [5001252 NUT HEX STO M20-2.5 DP 1 1 1
110 |502558 WASHER FL 21.0x37.0x3.0 G500 1 1 1
112 [052666 AIR DEFLECTOR / BELT 1 1 1
113 [5001433 SCREW CAP HEX M6-1.0x25 SS 2 2 2
114 [5001182 NUT HEX NYRT M6-1.0 SS 2 2 2
120 |500806 SCREW CAP HEX M12-1.75X35 G10.9 G500 1 1 1
120 |500065 SCREW CAP HEX M10-1.5x30 G10.9 DP 3 3 3
121 |500958 WASHER FL .531x1.062x.095 SS 1 1 1
121 [500270 WASHER FL .406x1.000x.063 SS 3 3 3
122 [500811 NUT HEX STO M12-1.75 G500 1 1 1
122 [502616 WASHER LO SPT 10.2x18.1x2.2 SS 3 3 3

A) PICTURE ARE DIFFERENT

C) FOR PRODUCT IMPROVEMENT, ASK PART #052709 AND SEE WARRANTY BULLETI N WB04-05B

< |<

E) USE WITH FORMER FAN CLUTCH #550966 WITH SCREW LOCK SEE IMAGE

-~ |-

F) USE WITH CURRENT FAN CLUTCH #550966 WITH TAB LOCK SEE IMAGE

G) TO FIX SPRING

|

H) TO FIX SPRING ATTACMENT TO ARM

3) NOT SOLD ASSEMBLY

P) CALL ORDER DESK FOR SPECIFIC APPLICATION (V.I.N.)







PARTS

=TS MANUAL

FPFREVOST

|PAGE:HF-0520-99

|Date:07/2024

FAN DRIVE - INSTALLATION - SHORT - "RETROFIT"

From 3-4417 To 3-4757

DETAIL A"




—reEVOST = | NUAL

From 3-4417 To 3-4757 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0520-99

FAN DRIVE - INSTALLATION - SHORT - "RETROFIT"

SCREW LOCK




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 3-4757 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0520-99
FAN DRIVE - INSTALLATION - SHORT - "RETROFIT"
IEAME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
NS 052665 KIT, UPGRADE ONLY / SMALL TO LARGE FAN CLUTCH To 3-4757 1 1
. NS 1S-04106A . SEE INSTRUCTION SHEET To 3-4757 1 1 1
052674 FAN DRIVE ASSY W/LARGE FAN CLUTCH 550839 To 3-4757 1 1 1
1 HF-0540-52 . FAN CLUTCH ASSY - #550839 - V.I.P.
4 502543 .. NUT HEX M8-1.25 Z050 6 6 6
5 502644 .. WASHER FL 10.5x30.0x2.5 Z050 8 8 8
6 5001758 .. NUT HEX STO M10-1.5 N500 4 4 4
9 052584 . PULLEY / W/12RIB X 8.582" DIA 1 1 1
10 052652 . PLATE TRANSITION / FAN CLUTCH & SUPPORT / W/550839 RETROFIT ONLY 1 1 1
1 502891 . SCREW CRG M8-1.25x40 G8.8 Z050 3 3 3
12 500874 . WASHER FL 8.4x17.0x1.6 Z050 3 3 3
13 502889 . WASHER LO SPT 8.1x12.7x2.0 N500 3 3 3
13 955920 . WASHER LO SPT 6.5x11.5x1.6 ZP 3 3 3
14 502543 . NUT HEX M8-1.25 Z050 3 3 3
17 5060071 . MULTI V-BELT / 12 RIB 57.48" (1460MM) 1 1 1 F
17 506060 . MULTI V-BELT / 12 RIB 58.39" (1483MM) 1 1 1 C
18 500171 . SCREW CAP HEX 1/4-20x1 G5 N500 3 3 3
19 955920 . WASHER LO SPT 6.5x11.5x1.6 ZP 3 3 3
20 550879 .CONE BUSHING 11/41.DX113/16 0O.D.X25 1 1 1
21 052593 . COUPLING FAN / TO FIX PULLEY 1 1 1
22 500218 . WASHER LO SPT .380x.683x.098 DP320 3 3 3
23 502906 . SCREW CAP HEX 3/8-24x1 1/4 G5 N500 3 3 3
24 550186 .KEY 1/4" X 1/4" X 1 1/4" 2 2 2
25 HF-0525-00 . GEARBOX "SUPERIOR" - #550810 & 550897
26 051603 . PULLEY (3V X 7.40 DIA) 1 1 1
27 550878 .CONE BUSHING 11/41.D X3 0.D. X45/80.D 1 1 1
28 052691 . PLATE ASSY / W/RETAINER CABLE 1 1 1
30 052676 . PULLEY ASSY W/BEARING & SEAL / 54MM x 75MM 1 1 1
30 052677 .. PULLEY / 54MM WIDE x 75MM O.D. 1 1 1
31 510618 .. BALL BEARING DBL ROW / 30MM x 62MM x 27 W 1 1 1
32 504040 .. RING RETAINER / INT 2.440 x 1.860 x 0.078 STL BLK 1 1 1
33 052627 .. BUSHING TRANSFER FAN 2 2 2
34 507371 .. SEAL 2 2 2
NS 680752 .. GREASE LITHIUM / BLUE AR AR AR
36 550840 .BELLOW ASSY / BELT TENSIONER /4" O.D. 1 1 1
37 051991 . ARM, BELT TENSIONER / IRON USE W 45MM WIDE PULLEY 1 1 1
38 500444 . WASHER FL .406x.812x.065 Z050 1 1 1
39 500478 . WASHER LO SPT .380x.683x.094 Z050 1 1 1
40 500191 . SCREW CAP HEX 3/8-16x1 G5 Z050 1 1 1




PrFREVOST

PARTS
MANUAL

From 3-4417 To 3-4757

| Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0520-99

FAN DRIVE - INSTALLATION - SHORT - "RETROFIT"

ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T

4 4

1 5 4 E

5 S

41 5001252 - NUT HEX STO M20-2.5 DP 1 1 1
NS 502558 . WASHER FL 21.0x37.0x3.0 G500 1 1 1
42 983296 . SCREW CAP HEX M20-2.5x90 G10.9 ZP 1 1 1
43 5001628 . NUT HEX NYRT M10-1.5 SS 1 1 1
44 500446 . WASHER FL .531x1.250x.125 Z050 1 1 1
45 507293 . BUSHING NYLINED .625x.750x.750 2 2 2
46 052670 . PIVOT / TO FIX TENSIONER TO SUPPORT 1 1 1
NS 501497 - GREASE FITTING / 1/4-28 1 1 1
47 500449 . WASHER FL .625x1.500 SS AR | AR [ AR
48 052649 . SUPPORT FAN CLUTCH & GEAR BOX / SHORT / W/550839 RETROFIT ONLY 1 1 1
49 500802 . WASHER LO SPT 16.2x37.4x3.5 Z050 1 1 1
50 502588 . NUT HEX M16-2.0 ZP 1 1 1
52 502875 . SCREW CAP HEX M12-1.75x40 G8.8 N50 2 2 2
53 500811 . NUT HEX STO M12-1.75 G500 2 2 2
54 500944 . WASHER LO SPT .506x.873x.125 N500 6 6 6
NS 500211 . WASHER FL 531x1.250x.125 N500 6 6 6
55 500214 . SCREW CAP HEX 1/2-13x1 1/4 G5 Z050 4 4 4
56 500735 . NUT HEX STO 3/4-16 ZP 2 2 2
57 500451 . WASHER FL .812x2.000x.148 ZP 2 2 2
58 630002 . BUSHING / RUBBER / (TWO PIECES) 1" x 1.005" |.D. 2 2 2
NS 507347 . SPACER / BUSHING 2 2 2
59 500145 . SCREW CAP HEX 3/4-16x3 1/2 G5 Z050 2 2 2
60 059053 . SUPPORT, ANGLE / FRONT 1 1
61 059051 - SUPPORT, ANGLE / REAR 1
62 502901 . WASHER FL .625x1.469x.109 N500 1 1 1
63 502917 . NUT HEX JAM 3/4-16 G2 N500 1 1 1
64 501036 - MALE ELBOW 90° / SAE 45° FITTING / #4FL-Mx1/8NPT-M BR 1 1 1
65 052655 SPRING ATTACHMENT 1 1 1
66 502247 SPRING COMPRESSION / 1.250 O.D. x 2.5 x .125 1 1 1
67 504487 RIVET MGLP PRDG 3/16x7/16 SS 2 2 2
70 HF-0520-00 FAN DRIVE - INSTALLATION - SHORT
72 051779 ATTACHMENT PLATE ASSY / TO FIX ANGLE TO FLOOR 2 2 2
73 050706 SPACER 3/8" TH AR | AR [ AR
73 050705 SPACER 1/4" TH AR | AR [ AR
74 971072 NUT HEX M12-1.75 ZG603 4 4 4
NS 5001568 NUT PUSH RND M12 ZP 4 4 4
75 031054 HOSE ASSY TEFLON #4 770MM 1 1 1
75 052535 HOSE ASSY TEFLON #4 662MM 1 1 1
80 500606 SCREW MA TR PH #10-24x3/4 SS 1 1 1
81 500914 WASHER LO SPT .193x.334x.047 N500 2 2 2
82 952624 CLAMP / 1/4" |.D. 1 1 1
83 502882 NUT HEX #10-24 N500 1 1 1




PrFREVOST

From 3-4417 To 3-4757

| Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0520-99

FAN DRIVE - INSTALLATION - SHORT - "RETROFIT"

Hiw|V|3o
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
91 142013 SUPPORT AIR REGULATOR / ANGLE 90DEG STYLE 1 1 1
92 641472 AIR PRESSURE REGULATOR 1/4" NPT / COPPER 1 1 1
93 640488 VALVE, AR FILL 1/8" NPT 1 1 1
NS [650164 . CAP VALVE / CHROME 1 1 1
94 501027 MALE CONNECTOR / SAE 45° FITTING / #4FL-Mx1/4NPT-M BR 2 2 2
95 052667 HOSE ASSY TEFLON #4 1524MM 1 1 1
96 052668 HOSE ASSY TEFLON #4 1524MM 1 1 1
NS 509815 TIE MOUNT / ATTACHMENT W/TREE MOUNT 3 3 3

C) USE WITH CURRENT FAN CLUTCH #550966 WITH TAB LOCK SEE IMAGE

F) USE WITH FORMER FAN CLUTCH #550966 WITH SCREW LOCK SEE IMAGE







PrFREVOST

— PARTS

nnnnnnn

From 3-4417 To 8-1043

| Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0525-00

GEARBOX "SUPERIOR" - #550810 & 550897




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0525-00
GEARBOX "SUPERIOR" - #550810 & 550897
IEEME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
550810 GEARBOX ASSY (CW) To 5-0086 1 1 1
550897 GEARBOX ASSY (CW) From 5-0087 1 1 1
1 550732 . PINION SHAFT ASSY /INPUT 1 1/4" O.D. To 5-0086 1 1 1
1 550880 . PINION SHAFT ASSY / INPUT 1 1/4" O.D. From 5-0087 1 1 1
2 550733 . CROSS SHAFT ASSY /OUTPUT 11 1/4" O.D. To 5-0086 1 1 1
2 550881 . CROSS SHAFT ASSY /OUTPUT 1 1 1/4" O.D. From 5-0087 1 1 1
3 N.S.S. . GEAR / (SOLD ASSY W/SHAFT) 2 2 2 1
4 N.S.S. . KEY 2 2 2 1
5 550697 . CUP BEARING 3 3 3
6 550696 . CONE BEARING 3 3 3
7 550735 . CUP BEARING 1 1 1
8 550734 . CONE BEARING 1 1 1
9 550698 . RETAINING RING / GEAR 2 2 2
10 550695 . SEAL 1 1/4"1.D. /(200 X 125 X 31) 3 3 3
1 N.S.P. . SCREW 3/8-16 X 2 1/4" 9 9 9 2
12 550812 . DIPSTICK 1 1 1
13 504599 MAGNETIC DRAIN PLUG 1/4 NPT 1 1 1
NS 051933 DECAL 1 1 1
NS 550790 DECAL 1 1 1
NS 180217 OIL SYNTHETIC SCH 630 (1 LITER) AR AR AR
NS 683666 OIL SYNTHETIC SCH 630 (19 LITERS) AR AR AR
1) NOT SOLD SEPARATELY
2) NOT SOLD BY PREVOST (SEE MANUFACTURING PART NUMBER AT END OF DESCRIPTION
LINE)




PARTS

=TS MANUAL

FPFREVOST

|PAGE:HF-0530-00

|Date:07/2024

COOLANT FILTER - INSTALLATION WITH DETROIT S-60

From 3-4417 To 3-4757




PrFREVOST

From 3-4417 To 3-4757 |

Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0530-00

COOLANT FILTER - INSTALLATION WITH DETROIT S-60

ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
1 550645 ADAPTOR HEAD, COOLANT FILTER 1 1 1
1 550804 ADAPTOR HEAD, COOLANT FILTER 1 1 1
2 550630 CARTRIGE "MAINTENANCE" "NALCOOL" 3000 1 1 1
3 N.S.P. VALVE, SHUTT-OFF 1/4 X 3/8 NPT (#330) W/HEATER HEAD 1 1 1 2
4 051902 HOSE ASSY / #6 865MM 1 1 1
4 052362 HOSE ASSY TEFLON #4 890MM 1 1 1 S
5 051903 HOSE ASSY / #6 300MM 1 1 1
5 052364 HOSE ASSY TEFLON #6 300MM 1 1 1 S
NS 503582 . HOSE #FC-300 HYDRAULIC / #6 S.L. AR | AR [ AR
NS 501836 . FEMALE CONNECTOR SWIVEL / SAE 45° FITTING / #6FL-Fx#6 STL 2 2 2
6 5011034 MALE ELBOW 45°/ SAE 45° FITTING / #6FL-Mx1/4NPT-M BR 2 2 2
7 502589 SCREW CAP HEX M8-1.25x25 G8.8 Z050 3 3 3
8 502543 NUT HEX M8-1.25 Z050 3 3 3
9 5001003 WASHER LO SPT 8.1x12.7x2.0 Z050 3 3 3
10 501333 STREET ELBOW 90° / PIPE FITTING / 3/8NPT-Mx3/8NPT-F BR 1 1 1
20 011632 SUPPORT / WELD TO CRADLE 1 1 1
S) OPTION WITH HOSE STAINLESS STEEL BRAIDED
2) NOT SOLD BY PREVOST (SEE MANUFACTURING PART NUMBER AT END OF DESCRIPTION
LINE)




PREVOST Bomud» PARTS

MANUAL

From 4-4758 To 8-1043

| Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0530-01

COOLANT FILTER - INSTALLATION WITH DETROIT S-60




PREVOST Bomud» PARTS

MANUAL

From 4-4758 To 8-1043

| Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0530-01

COOLANT FILTER - INSTALLATION WITH DETROIT S-60




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 4-4758 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0530-01
COOLANT FILTER - INSTALLATION WITH DETROIT S-60
IEEME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
1 550804 ADAPTOR HEAD, COOLANT FILTER To 4-4803 1 1 1
1 550874 ADAPTOR HEAD, COOLANT FILTER From 4-4804 1 1 1
1 550061 VALVE From 4-4804 2 2 2
2 550630 CARTRIGE "MAINTENANCE" "NALCOOL" 3000 1 1 1
3 052472 HOSE ASSY / #6 270MM To 4-4834 1 1 1
3 052561 HOSE ASSY / #6 172MM From 4-4835 1 1 1
3 052609 HOSE ASSY / #6 151MM From 4-4835 1 1 1
3 052618 HOSE ASSY TEFLON #6 188MM From 4-4804 1 1 1 S
4 052471 HOSE ASSY / #6 540MM To 4-4803 1 1 1
4 052562 HOSE ASSY / #6 465MM From 4-4804 1 1 1
4 052617 HOSE ASSY TEFLON #6 500MM From 4-4804 1 1 1 S
5 052438 SUPPORT, COOLANT FILTER To 4-4803 1 1 1
5 052560 SUPPORT, COOLANT FILTER From 4-4804 1 1 1
6 502705 SCREW CAP HEX M12-1.75X25 G8.8 N500 2 2 2
7 500747 WASHER LO SPT 12.2x21.1x2.5 N500 2 2 2
8 955297 SCREW CAP HEX M8-1.25x25 G8.8 ZG603 3 3 3
9 502851 NUT HEX M8-1.25 N500 3 3 3
10 502889 WASHER LO SPT 8.1x12.7x2.0 N500 3 3 3
1 5011034 MALE ELBOW 45° / SAE 45° FITTING / #6FL-Mx1/4NPT-M BR To 4-4803 1 1 1
12 501042 MALE ELBOW 90° / SAE 45° FITTING / #6FL-Mx3/8NPT-M BR AR AR AR
14 501332 STREET ELBOW 90° / PIPE FITTING / 1/4NPT-Mx1/4NPT-F BR From 4-4804 1 1 1
15 501029 MALE CONNECTOR / SAE 45° FITTING / #6FL-Mx1/4NPT-M BR From 4-4835 1 1 1
15 5011266 MALE CONNECTOR LONG / JIC 37° FITTING / #6JIC-Mx1/4NPT-Mx2 1/4 STL From 4-4835 1 1 1
20 952629 CLAMP /5/8" |.D. From 4-4804 1 1 1
21 500574 SCREW MA TR PH #10-24x1 1/4 SS From 4-4804 1 1 1
22 502882 NUT HEX #10-24 N500 From 4-4804 1 1 1
23 500914 WASHER LO SPT .193x.334x.047 N500 From 4-4804 1 1 1
24 070368 SUPPORT 2 2 2
25 061025 SUPPORT 1 1 1
S) OPTION WITH HOSE STAINLESS STEEL BRAIDED







FPFREVOST

-----

From 3-4417 To 3-4519

Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0540-00

FAN CLUTCH ASSY - #550803 - BUS




PrFREVOST

PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 3-4519 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0540-00
FAN CLUTCH ASSY - #550803 - BUS
IEAME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
550803 FAN CLUTCH ASSY / 1 1
1 550792 . COOLING FAN 1 1
2 502782 . NUT HEX NYRT M5-0.8 Z050 9 9
3 550667 . SPRING PLATE 1 1
4 550659 .DISC 2 2
5 502639 . SCREW MA FL PH M5-0.8X12 ZP 3 3
6 N.P.N. . SCREW, M5-0.8 X 25MM FLAT HEAD 6 6 4
7 550779 . MAGNET PLATE SUPPORT 1 1
8 502767 . NUT HEX JAM M20-1.5 ZP 2 2
9 502558 . WASHER FL 21.0x37.0x3.0 G500 2 2
10 550780 . FLANGE DRIVEN ASSY W/BEARING 1 1
. NS 550664 .. BEARING ASSY 1 1
1 550781 . SPRING PLATE 1 1
12 550782 . ARMATURE DISC / 1ST SPEED 1 1
13 550783 . ARMATURE DISC / 2ND SPEED 1 1
14 N.P.N. . SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, M8-1.25 X 16MM (50-2755) 3 3 4
15 N.P.N. . SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, M6-1.0 X 8MM (50-01025) 6 6 4
16 N.P.N. . WASHER SHIM .05MM 3 3 4
17 N.P.N. . WASHER 3 3 4
18 502564 . WASHER LO SPT 6.1x11.8x1.6 Z050 3 3
19 550669 . STUD M8-1.25 X 19MM 6 6 B
20 500874 . WASHER FL 8.4x17.0x1.6 Z050 6 6
21 502744 .NUT HEX STO M8-1.25 Z050 6 6 C
22 N.P.N. . SET SCREW, M6-1.0 X 20MM 3 3 4
23 N.P.N. . WASHER 3 3 4
24 5001106 . SCREW CAP HEX M6-1.0x10 G8.8 Z050 3 3
25 550661 . MAGNET 18 18
26 502511 . NUT HEX NYRT M6-1.0 Z050 3 3
27 N.P.N. . SPACER 1 1 4
28 550784 .ROTOR 1 1
29 550785 . MAGNETIC COIL ASSY 1 1
30 550675 . STUD M8-1.25 X 35MM 4 4
31 507113 . BALL BEARING 2 2
32 N.P.N. . SPACER SMALL 1 1 4
33 N.P.N. . SPACER LARGE 1 1 4
34 N.P.N. . RETAINER RING (72 X 2.5) 1 1 4
35 N.P.N. . DEFLECTOR 1 1 4
36 550671 .KEY (8 X7 X 28) 1 1
37 550786 . SHAFT 1 1
38 5001106 . SCREW CAP HEX M6-1.0x10 G8.8 Z050 2 2 D
NS 561781 . CONNECTOR / WEATHER PACK / PH 3C / BLACK/PED 12010717 1 1
NS 561567 . PIN TERMINAL / 20-18 / PED 12089040 3 3




PrFREVOST

From 3-4417 To 3-4519

| Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0540-00

FAN CLUTCH ASSY - #550803 - BUS

ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
NS 561565 . CABLE SEAL / GREEN / PED 15324982 3 3
39 550713 . ANGLE 2 2
NS 502744 NUT HEX STO M8-1.25 Z050 4 4
NS 500874 WASHER FL 8.4x17.0x1.6 Z050 4 4
46 550965 FAN CLUTCH ASSY / ALTERNATIVE PART / FIRST INSTALLATION SEE MI11-26 1 1
NS [551002 . COOLING RING 1 1
NS [550062 . LOCKING TABS 1 1
A) (EMERGENCY)
B) TO FIX FAN BLADE

C) TO FIX FAN CLUTCH TO SUPPORT

D) EMERGENCY USE ONLY

4) NO PARTS NUMBER







FPFREVOST PARTS

-----

From 3-4417 To 3-4519 |

Date:07/2024 |PAGE:550965
FAN CLUTCH ASSY / ALTERNATIVE PART / FIRST INSTALLATION SEE MI11-26

FORMER

(

(4

§s®w¢¢/

N\
N

=
)

SCREW LOCK

CURRENT

TAB LOCK




— PARTS
—reEVOST U= | NUAL

From 3-4417 To 3-4519 | Date:07/2024 [PAGE:550965
FAN CLUTCH ASSY / ALTERNATIVE PART / FIRST INSTALLATION SEE MI11-26

Item#|Part Description

- AWTI
ahwI
om-H0Z

N

1 FORMER WITH SCREW LOCK
2 CURRENT WITH TAB LOCK 1 1

=l—clobrTv—-<




FPFREVOST

‘—E} PARTS
SR MANUAL

From 3-4520 To 3-4757

Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0540-01

FAN CLUTCH ASSY - #550837 - BUS




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4520 To 3-4757 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0540-01
FAN CLUTCH ASSY - #550837 - BUS
ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
550837 FAN CLUTCH ASSY / 1 1
NS [550977 . REPAIR KIT 1 1
1 550835 . COOLING FAN 1 1
2 502782 . NUT HEX NYRT M5-0.8 Z050 9 9
3 550667 . SPRING PLATE 1 1
4 550659 .DISC 2 2
5 502639 . SCREW MA FL PH M5-0.8X12 ZP 3 3
6 N.P.N. . SCREW, MA FL PH ZP M5-0.8 X 25MM 6 6 4
7 550779 . MAGNET PLATE SUPPORT 1 1
8 502767 - NUT HEX JAM M20-1.5 ZP 1 1
9 502558 . WASHER FL 21.0x37.0x3.0 G500 1 1
10 550848 . FLANGE DRIVEN ASSY W/BEARING 1 1
NS [550664 .. BEARING ASSY 1 1
11 550842 . SPRING PLATE 1 1
12 550843 . ARMATURE DISC / 1ST SPEED 1 1
13 550849 . ARMATURE DISC / 2ND SPEED 1 1
14 N.P.N. .. SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, M8-1.25 X 16MM (50-2755) 3 3 4
15 N.P.N. . SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, M6-1.0 X 8MM (50-01025) 6 6 4
16 N.P.N. . WASHER, SHIM .05MM 3 3 4
17 502573 . WASHER FL 6.4x12.5x1.6 SS 3 3
18 502564 . WASHER LO SPT 6.1x11.8x1.6 Z050 3 3
19 550669 . STUD M8-1.25 X 19MM 6 6
20 500874 . WASHER FL 8.4x17.0x1.6 Z050 6 6
21 502744 . NUT HEX STO M8-1.25 Z050 6 6
22 N.P.N. . SET SCREW, M6-1.0 X 20MM 3 3 4
23 N.P.N. . WASHER 3 3 4
24 5001106 . SCREW CAP HEX M6-1.0x10 G8.8 Z050 3 3
25 550661 . MAGNET 18 [ 18
26 502511 - NUT HEX NYRT M6-1.0 Z050 3 3
27 N.P.N. . SPACER 1 1 4
28 550776 .ROTOR 1 1
29 550777 - MAGNETIC COIL ASSY 1 1
30 550788 . STUD M10-1.5 X 35MM 4 4
31 507113 . BALL BEARING 2 2
32 N.P.N. . SPACER SMALL 1 1 4
33 N.P.N. . SPACER LARGE 1 1 4
34 N.P.N. . RETAINER RING (72 X 2.5) 1 1 4
35 N.P.N. . DEFLECTOR 1 1 4
36 550671 _KEY (8 X 7 X 28) 1 1
37 550786 . SHAFT 1 1
38 5001106 . SCREW CAP HEX M6-1.0x10 G8.8 Z050 4 4 A
NS 561781 CONNECTOR / WEATHER PACK / PH 3C / BLACK / PED 12010717 1 1




PrFREVOST

From 3-4520 To 3-4757 |

Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0540-01

FAN CLUTCH ASSY - #550837 - BUS

Hiw|V|3o
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
NS 561567 PIN TERMINAL / 20-18 / PED 12089040 3 3
NS 561565 CABLE SEAL / GREEN / PED 15324982 3 3
46 550965 FAN CLUTCH ASSY / ALTERNATIVE PART / FIRST INSTALLATION SEE MI11-26 1 1 1
NS [551002 . COOLING RING 1 1 1
NS [550062 . LOCKING TABS 1 1 1

A) EMERGENCY USE ONLY

4) NO PARTS NUMBER







FPFREVOST PARTS

-----

From 3-4520 To 3-4757 |

Date:07/2024 |PAGE:550965
FAN CLUTCH ASSY / ALTERNATIVE PART / FIRST INSTALLATION SEE MI11-26

FORMER

(

(4

§s®w¢¢/

N\
N

=
)

SCREW LOCK

CURRENT

TAB LOCK




— PARTS
—reEVOST U= | NUAL

From 3-4520 To 3-4757 | Date:07/2024 [PAGE:550965
FAN CLUTCH ASSY / ALTERNATIVE PART / FIRST INSTALLATION SEE MI11-26

Item#|Part Description

- AWTI
ahwI
om-H0Z

N

1 FORMER WITH SCREW LOCK
2 CURRENT WITH TAB LOCK 1 1

=l—clobrTv—-<




FPFREVOST

‘—E} PARTS
SR MANUAL

From 4-4758 To 4-4967

Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0540-02

FAN CLUTCH ASSY - #550836 - BUS




FPrFREVOST

PARTS

MANUAL
From 4-4758 To 4-4967 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0540-02
FAN CLUTCH ASSY - #550836 - BUS

ICIME

Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4

1 5 4 E

5 S
550836 FAN CLUTCH ASSY / 1 1
1 550835 . COOLING FAN 1 1
2 502782 . NUT HEX NYRT M5-0.8 Z050 9 9
3 550667 . SPRING PLATE 1 1
4 550659 .DISC 2 2
5 502639 . SCREW MA FL PH M5-0.8X12 ZP 3 3

6 N.P.N. . SCREW, MA FL PH ZP M5-0.8 X 25MM 6 6 4
7 550779 . MAGNET PLATE SUPPORT 1 1
8 502767 - NUT HEX JAM M20-1.5 ZP 1 1
9 502558 . WASHER FL 21.0x37.0x3.0 G500 1 1
10 550841 . FLANGE DRIVEN ASSY W/BEARING 1 1
11 550842 . SPRING PLATE 1 1
12 550843 . ARMATURE DISC / 1ST SPEED 1 1
13 550783 . ARMATURE DISC / 2ND SPEED 1 1

14 N.P.N. .. SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, M8-1.25 X 16MM (50-2755) 3 3 4

15 N.P.N. . SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, M6-1.0 X 8MM (50-01025) 6 6 4

16 N.P.N. . WASHER, SHIM .05MM 3 3 4
17 502573 . WASHER FL 6.4x12.5x1.6 SS 3 3
18 502564 . WASHER LO SPT 6.1x11.8x1.6 Z050 3 3
19 550669 . STUD M8-1.25 X 19MM 6 6
20 500874 . WASHER FL 8.4x17.0x1.6 Z050 6 6
21 502744 . NUT HEX STO M8-1.25 Z050 6 6

22 N.P.N. . SET SCREW, M6-1.0 X 20MM 3 3 4

23 N.P.N. . WASHER 3 3 4
24 5001106 . SCREW CAP HEX M6-1.0x10 G8.8 Z050 3 3
25 550661 . MAGNET 18 [ 18
26 502511 - NUT HEX NYRT M6-1.0 Z050 3 3

27 N.P.N. . SPACER 1 1 4
28 550776 .ROTOR 1 1
29 550777 - MAGNETIC COIL ASSY 1 1
30 550788 . STUD M10-1.5 X 35MM 4 4
31 507113 . BALL BEARING 2 2

32 N.P.N. . SPACER SMALL 1 1 4

33 N.P.N. . SPACER LARGE 1 1 4

34 N.P.N. . RETAINER RING (72 X 2.5) 1 1 4

35 N.P.N. . DEFLECTOR 1 1 4
36 550671 _KEY (8 X 7 X 28) 1 1
37 550786 . SHAFT 1 1

38 5001106 . SCREW CAP HEX M6-1.0x10 G8.8 Z050 4 4 A
NS 561781 CONNECTOR / WEATHER PACK / PH 3C / BLACK / PED 12010717 1 1
NS 561567 PIN TERMINAL / 20-18 / PED 12089040 3 3
NS 561565 CABLE SEAL / GREEN / PED 15324982 3 3




PrFREVOST

uuuuuu

From 4-4758 To 4-4967 |

Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0540-02

FAN CLUTCH ASSY - #550836 - BUS

Hiw|V|3o

Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4

1 5 4 E

5 S
51 550965 FAN CLUTCH ASSY / ALTERNATIVE PART / FIRST INSTALLATION SEE MI11-26 1 1
NS [551002 . COOLING RING 1 1
NS [550062 . LOCKING TABS 1 1

A) EMERGENCY USE ONLY

4) NO PARTS NUMBER







FPFREVOST PARTS

-----

From 4-4758 To 4-4967 |

Date:07/2024 |PAGE:550965
FAN CLUTCH ASSY / ALTERNATIVE PART / FIRST INSTALLATION SEE MI11-26

FORMER

(

(4

§s®w¢¢/

N\
N

=
)

SCREW LOCK

CURRENT

TAB LOCK




— PARTS
—reEVOST U= | NUAL

From 4-4758 To 4-4967 | Date:07/2024 [PAGE:550965
FAN CLUTCH ASSY / ALTERNATIVE PART / FIRST INSTALLATION SEE MI11-26

Item#|Part Description

- AWTI
ahwI
om-H0Z

N

1 FORMER WITH SCREW LOCK
2 CURRENT WITH TAB LOCK 1 1

=l—clobrTv—-<




FPFREVOST

— PARTS

uuuuuu

ST MANUAL

From 4-4968 To 8-1043

Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0540-03

FAN CLUTCH ASSY - #550839 - BUS




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 4-4968 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0540-03
FAN CLUTCH ASSY - #550839 - BUS
ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
550839 FAN CLUTCH ASSY / 1 1
NS [IS-EB0140 A . SEE INSTRUCTION SHEET 1 1
1 N.S.S. . ARMATURE DISC 1 1 1
2 N.S.S. . ARMATURE DISC 1 1 1
3 550882 . MAGNET RING ASSY 1 1
4 550883 - MAGNETIC COIL ASSY 1 1
5 550884 .ROTOR 1 1
6 550885 . SHAFT 1 1
7 550890 . PULLEY ASSY WBEARING & DISC 1 1 A
8 550887 . WASHER 1 1
9 550888 . BUSHING FLANGE 1 1
10 N.P.N. . SPACER 1 1 4
11 550893 . BUSHING W/GROOVE 1 1
12 N.P.N. . SPACER 1 1 4
13 550889 . COOLING RING 1 1
14 550671 _KEY (8 X 7 X 28) 1 1
15 550895 . BALL BEARING 1 1
16 550894 . ROLLER BEARING 1 1
17 550886 . BEARING ASSY 1 1
18 550891 . O-RING 40 X 2.5 1 1
19 550892 . SEAL 50 X 65 X 8 1 1
20 N.P.N. . SCREW CAP HEX S.ZP MG X 30 G8.8 6 6 4
21 N.P.N. . SCREW CAP HEX M16 X 40 G10.9 1 1 4
22 500069 . SCREW CAP HEX M8-1.25x16 G10.9 DP 2 2 B
23 N.S.S. _INSERT 3 3 1
24 N.S.S. _INSERT 3 3 1
25 . SCREW M6 X 8 6 6
26 502744 . NUT HEX STO M8-1.25 Z050 4 4
27 500680 - NUT HEX STO M10-1.5 Z050 6 6
28 N.P.N. . RETAINER RING (90 X 3) 1 1 4
29 N.P.N. . RETAINER RING (100 X 3) 1 1 4
30 N.P.N. _INSERT 4 4 4
32 550966 FAN CLUTCH ASSY / ALTERNATIVE PART 1 1
NS [550062 . LOCKING TABS 1 1
32 550057 FAN CLUTCH ASSY / ALTERNATIVE PART / SEE MI16-08 1 1
NS [550062 . LOCKING TABS 1 1
33 1517908 550057 FAN CLUTCH FIRST INSTALLATION / WITH LONG FAN DRIVE From 3-4758 1 1
NS [550057 . FAN CLUTCH ASSY / ALTERNATIVE PART / SEE MI16-08 From 3-4758 1 1
NS [550062 .. LOCKING TABS From 3-4758 1 1
NS [506064 _MULTI V-BELT / 12 RIB 83 1/2" (2121) From 3-4758 1 1
NS [5001758 . NUT HEX STO M10-1.5 N500 From 3-4758 4 4




PrFREVOST

From 4-4968 To 8-1043 |

Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0540-03

FAN CLUTCH ASSY - #550839 - BUS

ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
NS [500897 . WASHER FL .437x1.000x.083 N500 From 3-4758 4 4
NS [is-17908 . SEE INSTRUCTION SHEET From 3-4758 1 1
34 1517909 550057 FAN CLUTCH FIRST INSTALLATION / WITH SHORT FAN DRIVE From 3-4437 To 3-4757 1 1
NS [550057 . FAN CLUTCH ASSY / ALTERNATIVE PART / SEE MI16-08 From 3-4437 To 3-4757 1 1
NS [550062 .. LOCKING TABS From 3-4437 To 3-4757 1 1
NS [5002112 - MULTI V-BELT / 12 RIB 62.40" (1585MM) From 3-4437 To 3-4757 2 2
NS [502692 - NUT HEXF STO M8-1.25 Z050 From 3-4437 To 3-4757 3 3
NS [502891 . SCREW CRG M8-1.25x40 G8.8 Z050 From 3-4437 To 3-4757 3 3
NS [500874 . WASHER FL 8.4x17.0x1.6 Z050 From 3-4437 To 3-4757 3 3
NS [502644 . WASHER FL 10.5x30.0x2.5 Z050 From 3-4437 To 3-4757 4 4
NS [5001758 . NUT HEX STO M10-1.5 N500 From 3-4437 To 3-4757 4 4
NS [5001654 . WASHER FL 6.4x17.0x3.0 SS From 3-4437 To 3-4757 6 6
NS [502843 . SCREW CAP HEX M6-1.0x45 G8.8 N500 From 3-4437 To 3-4757 1 1
NS [502621 . NUT HEX STO M6-1.0 Z050 From 3-4437 To 3-4757 1 1
NS [is-17909 . SEE INSTRUCTION SHEET From 3-4437 To 3-4757 1 1
A) INCLUDES ITEMS #1, 2, 17, 23, 24, 25 & 29
B) USE IN EMERGENCY ONLY
1) NOT SOLD SEPARATELY
4) NO PARTS NUMBER







PARTS

ST MANUAL

FPFREVOST

|PAGE:550966

|Date:07/2024

FAN CLUTCH ASSY / ALTERNATIVE PART

From 4-4968 To 8-1043

SCREW LOCK




— PARTS
—reEVOST Q=B L NUAL

From 4-4968 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:550966
FAN CLUTCH ASSY / ALTERNATIVE PART

Item#|Part Description

S hAWI
ahwI
slaobsTv—-<L
om-H0Z

1 FORMER WITH SCREW LOCK




FPFREVOST

-----

From 4-4968 To 8-1043

| Date:07/2024

|PAGE:550057

FAN CLUTCH ASSY / ALTERNATIVE PART / SEE MI16-08

TAB LOCK




— PARTS
—reEVOST Q=B L NUAL

From 4-4968 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 [PAGE:550057
FAN CLUTCH ASSY / ALTERNATIVE PART / SEE MI16-08

Item#|Part Description

S hAWI
ahwI
slaobsTv—-<L
om-H0Z

2 WITH TAB LOCK




FPFREVOST

-----

From 3-4417 To 3-4436

Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0540-50

FAN CLUTCH ASSY -#550802 - V.I.P.




PrFREVOST

PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 3-4436 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0540-50
FAN CLUTCH ASSY - #550802 - V.I.P.
IEEME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
550802 FAN CLUTCH ASSY / 1
1 550774 . COOLING FAN 1
2 502782 . NUT HEX NYRT M5-0.8 Z050 9
3 550667 .. SPRING PLATE 1
4 550659 .DISC 2
5 502639 . SCREW MA FL PH M5-0.8X12 ZP 3
6 N.P.N. . SCREW, MA FL PH ZP M5-0.8 X 25MM 6 4
7 550779 . MAGNET PLATE SUPPORT 1
8 502767 . NUT HEX JAM M20-1.5 ZP 1
9 502558 . WASHER FL 21.0x37.0x3.0 G500 1
10 550780 . FLANGE DRIVEN ASSY W/BEARING 1
. NS 550664 .. BEARING ASSY 1
1 550781 . SPRING PLATE 1
12 550782 . ARMATURE DISC / 1ST SPEED 1
13 550783 . ARMATURE DISC / 2ND SPEED 1
14 N.P.N. .. SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, M8-1.25 X 16MM (50-2755) 3 4
15 N.P.N. . SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, M6-1.0 X 8MM (50-01025) 6 4
16 N.P.N. . WASHER, SHIM .05MM 3 4
17 502573 . WASHER FL 6.4x12.5x1.6 SS 3
18 502564 . WASHER LO SPT 6.1x11.8x1.6 Z050 3
19 550669 . STUD M8-1.25 X 19MM 6
20 500874 . WASHER FL 8.4x17.0x1.6 Z050 6
21 502744 .NUT HEX STO M8-1.25 Z050 6
22 N.P.N. . SET SCREW, M6-1.0 X 20MM 3 4
23 N.P.N. . WASHER 3 4
24 5001106 . SCREW CAP HEX M6-1.0x10 G8.8 Z050 3
25 550661 . MAGNET 18
26 502511 . NUT HEX NYRT M6-1.0 Z050 3
27 N.P.N. . SPACER 1 4
28 550776 .ROTOR 1
29 550777 . MAGNETIC COIL ASSY 1
30 550788 . STUD M10-1.5 X 35MM 4
31 507113 . BALL BEARING 2
32 N.P.N. . SPACER SMALL 1 4
33 N.P.N. . SPACER LARGE 1 4
34 N.P.N. . RETAINER RING (72 X 2.5) 1 4
35 N.P.N. . DEFLECTOR 1 4
36 550671 .KEY (8 X7 X 28) 1
37 550786 . SHAFT 1
38 5001106 . SCREW CAP HEX M6-1.0x10 G8.8 Z050 2 |
39 550713 . ANGLE 2 |
NS 561781 CONNECTOR / WEATHER PACK / PH 3C / BLACK / PED 12010717 1




PrFREVOST

uuuuuu

From 3-4417 To 3-4436 |

Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0540-50

FAN CLUTCH ASSY -#550802 - V.I.P.

Hiw|V|3o
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
NS 561567 PIN TERMINAL / 20-18 / PED 12089040 3
NS 561565 CABLE SEAL / GREEN / PED 15324982 3
51 550965 FAN CLUTCH ASSY / ALTERNATIVE PART / FIRST INSTALLATION SEE MI11-26 1
NS [551002 . COOLING RING 1
NS [550062 . LOCKING TABS 1

I) EMERGENCY USE ONLY

4) NO PARTS NUMBER







FPFREVOST PARTS

-----

From 3-4417 To 3-4436 |

Date:07/2024 |PAGE:550965
FAN CLUTCH ASSY / ALTERNATIVE PART / FIRST INSTALLATION SEE MI11-26

FORMER

(

(4

§s®w¢¢/

N\
N

=
)

SCREW LOCK

CURRENT

TAB LOCK




— PARTS
—reEVOST U= | NUAL

From 3-4417 To 3-4436 | Date:07/2024 [PAGE:550965
FAN CLUTCH ASSY / ALTERNATIVE PART / FIRST INSTALLATION SEE MI11-26

Item#|Part Description

- AWTI
ahwI
om-H0Z

N

1 FORMER WITH SCREW LOCK
2 CURRENT WITH TAB LOCK 1 1

=l—clobrTv—-<




FPFREVOST

‘—E} PARTS
SR MANUAL

From 3-4437 To 3-4757

Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0540-51

FAN CLUTCH ASSY - #550836 - V.I.P.




PrFREVOST

PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4437 To 3-4757 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0540-51
FAN CLUTCH ASSY - #550836 - V.I.P.
IEEME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
550836 FAN CLUTCH ASSY / 1
1 550835 . COOLING FAN 1
2 502782 . NUT HEX NYRT M5-0.8 Z050 9
3 550667 . SPRING PLATE 1
4 550659 .DISC 2
5 502639 . SCREW MA FL PH M5-0.8X12 ZP 3
6 N.P.N. . SCREW, MA FL PH ZP M5-0.8 X 25MM 6 4
7 550779 . MAGNET PLATE SUPPORT 1
8 502767 . NUT HEX JAM M20-1.5 ZP 1
9 502558 . WASHER FL 21.0x37.0x3.0 G500 1
10 550841 . FLANGE DRIVEN ASSY W/BEARING 1
1 550842 . SPRING PLATE 1
12 550843 . ARMATURE DISC / 1ST SPEED 1
13 550783 . ARMATURE DISC / 2ND SPEED 1
14 N.P.N. .. SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, M8-1.25 X 16MM (50-2755) 3 4
15 N.P.N. . SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, M6-1.0 X 8MM (50-01025) 6 4
16 N.P.N. . WASHER, SHIM .05MM 3 4
17 502573 . WASHER FL 6.4x12.5x1.6 SS 3
18 502564 . WASHER LO SPT 6.1x11.8x1.6 Z050 3
19 550669 . STUD M8-1.25 X 19MM 6
20 500874 . WASHER FL 8.4x17.0x1.6 Z050 6
21 502744 .NUT HEX STO M8-1.25 Z050 6
22 N.P.N. . SET SCREW, M6-1.0 X 20MM 3 4
23 N.P.N. . WASHER 3 4
24 5001106 . SCREW CAP HEX M6-1.0x10 G8.8 Z050 3
25 550661 . MAGNET 18
26 502511 . NUT HEX NYRT M6-1.0 Z050 3
27 N.P.N. . SPACER 1 4
28 550776 .ROTOR 1
29 550777 . MAGNETIC COIL ASSY 1
30 550788 . STUD M10-1.5 X 35MM 4
31 507113 . BALL BEARING 2
32 N.P.N. . SPACER SMALL 1 4
33 N.P.N. . SPACER LARGE 1 4
34 N.P.N. . RETAINER RING (72 X 2.5) 1 4
35 N.P.N. . DEFLECTOR 1 4
36 550671 .KEY (8 X7 X 28) 1
37 550786 . SHAFT 1
38 5001106 . SCREW CAP HEX M6-1.0x10 G8.8 Z050 4 A
NS 561781 CONNECTOR / WEATHER PACK / PH 3C / BLACK / PED 12010717 1
NS 561567 PIN TERMINAL /20-18 / PED 12089040 3
NS 561565 CABLE SEAL / GREEN / PED 15324982 3




PrFREVOST

uuuuuu

From 3-4437 To 3-4757 |

Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0540-51

FAN CLUTCH ASSY - #550836 - V.I.P.

Hiw|V|3o
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
51 550965 FAN CLUTCH ASSY / ALTERNATIVE PART / FIRST INSTALLATION SEE MI11-26 1
NS [551002 . COOLING RING 1
NS [550062 . LOCKING TABS 1

A) EMERGENCY USE ONLY

4) NO PARTS NUMBER







FPFREVOST PARTS

-----

From 3-4437 To 3-4757 |

Date:07/2024 |PAGE:550965
FAN CLUTCH ASSY / ALTERNATIVE PART / FIRST INSTALLATION SEE MI11-26

FORMER

(

(4

§s®w¢¢/

N\
N

=
)

SCREW LOCK

CURRENT

TAB LOCK




— PARTS
—reEVOST U= | NUAL

From 3-4437 To 3-4757 | Date:07/2024 [PAGE:550965
FAN CLUTCH ASSY / ALTERNATIVE PART / FIRST INSTALLATION SEE MI11-26

Item#|Part Description

- AWTI
ahwI
om-H0Z

N

1 FORMER WITH SCREW LOCK
2 CURRENT WITH TAB LOCK 1 1

=l—clobrTv—-<




FPFREVOST

— PARTS

uuuuuu

ST MANUAL

From 4-4758 To 8-1043

Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0540-52

FAN CLUTCH ASSY - #550839 - V.I.P.




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 4-4758 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0540-52
FAN CLUTCH ASSY - #550839 - V.I.P.
ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
550839 FAN CLUTCH ASSY / 1
NS [IS-EB0140 A . SEE INSTRUCTION SHEET 1
1 N.S.S. . ARMATURE DISC 1 1
2 N.S.S. . ARMATURE DISC 1 1
3 550882 . MAGNET RING ASSY 1
4 550883 - MAGNETIC COIL ASSY 1
5 550884 .ROTOR 1
6 550885 . SHAFT 1
7 550890 . PULLEY ASSY WBEARING & DISC 1 A
8 550887 . WASHER 1
9 550888 . BUSHING FLANGE 1
10 N.P.N. . SPACER 1 4
11 550893 . BUSHING W/GROOVE 1
12 N.P.N. . SPACER 1 4
13 550889 . COOLING RING 1
14 550671 _KEY (8 X 7 X 28) 1
15 550895 . BALL BEARING 1
16 550894 . ROLLER BEARING 1
17 550886 . BEARING ASSY 1
18 550891 . O-RING 40 X 2.5 1
19 550892 . SEAL 50 X 65 X 8 1
20 N.P.N. . SCREW CAP HEX S.ZP MG X 30 G8.8 6 4
21 N.P.N. . SCREW CAP HEX M16 X 40 G10.9 1 4
22 500069 . SCREW CAP HEX M8-1.25x16 G10.9 DP 2 B
23 N.S.S. _INSERT 3 1
24 N.S.S. _INSERT 3 1
25 . SCREW M6 X 8 6
26 502744 . NUT HEX STO M8-1.25 Z050 4
27 500680 - NUT HEX STO M10-1.5 Z050 6
28 N.P.N. . RETAINER RING (90 X 3) 1 4
29 N.P.N. . RETAINER RING (100 X 3) 1 4
30 N.P.N. _INSERT 1 4
32 550966 FAN CLUTCH ASSY / ALTERNATIVE PART 1
NS [550062 . LOCKING TABS 1
32 550057 FAN CLUTCH ASSY / ALTERNATIVE PART / SEE MI16-08 1
NS [550062 . LOCKING TABS 1
33 1517908 550057 FAN CLUTCH FIRST INSTALLATION / WITH LONG FAN DRIVE From 3-4758 1
NS [550057 . FAN CLUTCH ASSY / ALTERNATIVE PART / SEE MI16-08 From 3-4758 1
NS [550062 .. LOCKING TABS From 3-4758 1
NS [506064 _MULTI V-BELT / 12 RIB 83 1/2" (2121) From 3-4758 1
NS [5001758 . NUT HEX STO M10-1.5 N500 From 3-4758 4




PrFREVOST

From 4-4758 To 8-1043

Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0540-52

FAN CLUTCH ASSY - #550839 - V.I.P.

ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
NS [500897 . WASHER FL .437x1.000x.083 N500 From 3-4758 4
NS [is-17908 . SEE INSTRUCTION SHEET From 3-4758 1
34 1517909 550057 FAN CLUTCH FIRST INSTALLATION / WITH SHORT FAN DRIVE From 3-4437 To 3-4757 1
NS [550057 . FAN CLUTCH ASSY / ALTERNATIVE PART / SEE MI16-08 From 3-4437 To 3-4757 1
NS [550062 .. LOCKING TABS From 3-4437 To 3-4757 1
NS [5002112 - MULTI V-BELT / 12 RIB 62.40" (1585MM) From 3-4437 To 3-4757 2
NS [502692 - NUT HEXF STO M8-1.25 Z050 From 3-4437 To 3-4757 3
NS [502891 . SCREW CRG M8-1.25x40 G8.8 Z050 From 3-4437 To 3-4757 3
NS [500874 . WASHER FL 8.4x17.0x1.6 Z050 From 3-4437 To 3-4757 3
NS [502644 . WASHER FL 10.5x30.0x2.5 Z050 From 3-4437 To 3-4757 4
NS [5001758 . NUT HEX STO M10-1.5 N500 From 3-4437 To 3-4757 4
NS [5001654 . WASHER FL 6.4x17.0x3.0 SS From 3-4437 To 3-4757 6
NS [502843 . SCREW CAP HEX M6-1.0x45 G8.8 N500 From 3-4437 To 3-4757 1
NS [502621 . NUT HEX STO M6-1.0 Z050 From 3-4437 To 3-4757 1
NS [is-17909 . SEE INSTRUCTION SHEET From 3-4437 To 3-4757 1
A) INCLUDES ITEMS #1, 2, 17, 23, 24, 25 & 29
B) USE IN EMERGENCY ONLY
1) NOT SOLD SEPARATELY
4) NO PARTS NUMBER







PARTS

ST MANUAL

FPFREVOST

|PAGE:550966

|Date:07/2024

FAN CLUTCH ASSY / ALTERNATIVE PART

From 4-4758 To 8-1043

SCREW LOCK




— PARTS
—reEVOST Q=B L NUAL

From 4-4758 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 [PAGE:550966
FAN CLUTCH ASSY | ALTERNATIVE PART

Item#|Part Description

S hAWI
ahwI
slaobsTv—-<L
om-H0Z

1 FORMER WITH SCREW LOCK




FPFREVOST

-----

From 4-4758 To 8-1043

| Date:07/2024

|PAGE:550057

FAN CLUTCH ASSY / ALTERNATIVE PART / SEE MI16-08

TAB LOCK




— PARTS
—reEVOST Q=B L NUAL

From 4-4758 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 [PAGE:550057
FAN CLUTCH ASSY / ALTERNATIVE PART / SEE MI16-08

Item#|Part Description

S hAWI
ahwI
slaobsTv—-<L
om-H0Z

2 WITH TAB LOCK




PARTS

=TS MANUAL

FPFREVOST

06

|HF

|Date:07/2024

ELECTRICAL

140

Wiring Harness 5—10

Cable & Harness — Under Floor 75
Front End Cables & Harness 80

Cable Harness — Pipe Installation 83

Cable & Harness Rear End 85

115

Installation

Tachograph —

Q
g




PARTS

ST MANUAL

FPFREVOST

|HF-06

|Date:07/2024

—100-105

90-95

ELECTRICAL

ILLUSTRATION REFERENCE ONLY




PREVOST o PARTS

MANUAL
| Date:07/2024 |HF-06
ELECTRICAL
ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
5 HF-0600-00 WIRING HARNESS - BUS DIAGRAM D-060949 -C1 From 3-4417 To 3-4757
5 HF-0600-01 WIRING HARNESS - BUS DIAGRAM D-060976-C1 From 4-4758 To 5-0107
5 HF-0600-02 WIRING HARNESS - BUS / MUX DIAGRAM D-061020-C1 From 5-0108 To 8-1043
10 HF-0600-50 WIRING HARNESS - V.I.P. DIAGRAM D-060978-C1 From 4-4758 To 6-0435
10 HF-0600-51 WIRING HARNESS - V.I.P. / MUX DIAGRAM D-061040-C1 From 6-0436 To 8-1043
15 HF-0605-00 ALTERNATOR 24V/140 AMPS / "BOSCH" From 3-4417 To 8-1043
15 HF-0605-50 ALTERNATOR 24V/270 AMPS / "DELCO" #562235 From 3-4417 To 8-1043
15 HF-0605-51 ALTERNATOR 12V/300 AMPS / "DELCO" #562355 From 3-4417 To 8-1043
20 HF-0610-00 ALTERNATOR MOUNTING / "BOSCH" WITH DETROIT S-60 From 3-4417 To 3-4757
20 HF-0610-01 ALTERNATOR MOUNTING / "BOSCH" WITH DETROIT S-60 From 4-4758 To 8-1043
23 HF-0610-10 VOLTAGE REGULATOR - 24 VOLTS W/270 AMPS From 3-4417 To 3-4757
25 HF-0610-50 ALTERNATOR MOUNTING / "DELCO" WITH DETROIT S-60 From 3-4417 To 3-4757
25 HF-0610-51 ALTERNATOR MOUNTING / "DELCO" WITH DETROIT S-60 From 4-4758 To 8-1043
25 HF-0610-53 ALTERNATOR MOUNTING / "DELCO" - 12V/145A | GEARBOX INSTAL From 3-4417 To 8-1043
25 HF-0610-54 ALTERNATOR MOUNTING / "BOSCH" - 24V/140A | GEARBOX INSTAL From 3-4417 To 8-1043
25 HF-0610-55 ALTERNATOR MOUNTING / 12V & 24V - V.I.P. From 3-4417 To 8-1043
30 HF-0615-00 BATTERIES COMPARTMENT - INSTALLATION From 3-4417 To 3-4757
30 HF-0615-01 BATTERIES COMPARTMENT - INSTALLATION From 4-4758 To 6-0435
30 HF-0615-02 BATTERIES COMPARTMENT - INSTALLATION From 5-0108 To 8-1043
35 HF-0615-50 BATTERIES COMPARTMENT PANEL From 3-4417 To 3-4757
35 HF-0615-60 BATTERIES AUXILIARY - INSTALLATION From 3-4417 To 8-1043
40 HF-0616-00 JUNCTION BOX COMPONENTS, RELAY & BREAKER From 3-4417 To 6-0435
40 HF-0616-01 JUNCTION BOX COMPONENTS / MUX From 5-0168 To 8-1043
45 HF-0616-10 BREAKER PANEL From 3-4417 To 6-0435
45 HF-0616-11 BREAKER PANEL / MUX From 5-0168 To 8-1043
50 HF-0620-00 REAR JUNCTION BOX ASSY From 3-4417 To 3-4757
50 HF-0620-01 REAR JUNCTION BOX ASSY From 4-4758 To 6-0435
50 HF-0620-02 REAR JUNCTION BOX ASSY / MUX From 5-0168 To 8-1043
50 HF-0620-50 REAR JUNCTION BOX - INSTALLATION From 3-4417 To 3-4757
55 HF-0621-00 A/C JUNCTION BOX ASSY From 3-4417 To 3-4757
55 HF-0621-10 A/C CONDENSOR MOTOR RELAY From 3-4417 To 6-0435
55 HF-0621-11 A/C ELECTRICAL PANEL ASSY / EVAPORATOR COMPARTMENT / MUX From 5-0168 To 8-1043
60 HF-0625-00 FRONT JUNCTION PANEL From 3-4417 To 6-0435
60 HF-0625-01 FRONT JUNCTION PANEL / MUX From 5-0168 To 8-1043
65 HF-0625-50 FRONT JUNCTION BOX - INSTALLATION From 3-4417 To 6-0435
65 HF-0625-51 FRONT JUNCTION BOX W/MUX - INSTALLATION From 5-0168 To 8-1043
70 HF-0628-00 CHIME BELL - INSTALLATION From 3-4417 To 7-0854
75 HF-0630-00 CABLE & HARNESS - UNDER FLOOR From 3-4417 To 6-0435
75 HF-0630-01 CABLE & HARNESS - UNDER FLOOR - W/MUX From 6-0436 To 8-1043
80 HF-0640-00 CABLE & HARNESS - FRONT END INSTALLATION From 3-4417 To 6-0435
83 HF-0640-10 CABLE HARNESS - PIPE INSTALLATION From 3-4417 To 8-1043
84 HF-0640-80 CABLE & HARNESS - W.C.L. "W/RICON" From 3-4417 To 5-0167




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
| Date:07/2024 |HF-06
ELECTRICAL

ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T

4 4

1 5 4 E

5 S

84 HF-0640-81 CABLE & HARNESS - W.C.L. "W/RICON" From 5-0168 To 8-1043
85 HF-0641-00 CABLE & HARNESS - REAR END INSTALLATION From 3-4417 To 6-0435
85 HF-0641-01 CABLE & HARNESS - REAR END INSTALLATION From 5-0168 To 8-1043
90 HF-0645-00 SWITCHES L.H. CONSOLE - BUS From 3-4417 To 8-1043
90 HF-0645-05 SWITCHES L.H. CONSOLE - V.I.P. From 3-4417 To 8-1043
95 HF-0645-10 L.H. DASHBOARD PANEL From 3-4417 To 8-1043
100 HF-0645-20 CENTER DASHBOARD PANEL From 3-4417 To 8-1043
105 HF-0645-30 R.H. DASHBOARD PANEL From 3-4417 To 8-1043
110 HF-0650-00 DATA HUB From 3-4417 To 5-0167
115 HF-0650-10 TACHOGRAPH - INSTALLATION From 3-4417 To 5-0167
120 HF-0650-50 KEYLESS MODULE From 3-4417 To 6-0435
120 HF-0650-51 ENTRANCE DOOR MODULE - V.I.P./ MUX From 6-0436 To 8-1043
125 HF-0655-00 INTERIOR LIGHTING From 3-4417 To 8-1043
130 HF-0660-00 HEADLAMP "HALOGENE" & FRONT DIRECTIONAL LAMPS From 3-4417 To 8-1043
130 HF-0660-01 HEADLAMP "XENON" & FRONT DIRECTIONAL LAMPS From 4-4851 To 8-1043
135 HF-0661-00 FOG LAMP From 3-4417 To 8-1043
140 HF-0662-00 CLEARANCE & MARKER LIGHT From 3-4417 To 8-1043
145 HF-0663-00 DOCK & CORNERING LIGHT From 3-4417 To 8-1043
150 HF-0664-00 REAR EXTERIOR LIGHTS & PLATE HOLDER From 3-4417 To 8-1043
155 HF-0665-00 ENGINE COMPARTMENT - ELECTRIC COMPONENTS From 3-4417 To 8-1043
160 HF-0665-10 SWITCHES, LIGHTS, AJAR - UNDER FLOOR From 3-4417 To 8-1043
165 HF-0665-20 CABLE TRAILER - INSTALLATION - BUS From 3-4417 To 8-1043
170 HF-0666-00 BLOCK HEATER RECEPTACLE From 3-4417 To 8-1043
175 HF-0670-10 BATTERIES CHARGER - INSTALLATION From 3-4417 To 8-1043
180 HF-0675-00 SYSTEM - "VORAD" From 3-4417 To 8-1043




FPFREVOST

PARTS
MANUAL

From

3-4417 To 3-4757

| Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0600-00

WIRING HARNESS - BUS DIAGRAM D-060949 -C1

/A\ DRAWING FROM REV 04

J
14

3 4—

cise
SPEAKER

210

. 3 5 2
& | ravco miRROR z g S g
W 3
z g g Be 8
Z | SPeRTAN MIRROR K & :  cl04
E Tyu= 3 L RH FR SIDE FLASHER
é WIPER MOTDR £103
2 WEER PULSE RH FR SIDE MARKER e
B4
WINDOW A&R
.8 & D > WCL ACCESSORIES .
<] ed F. 4 064601
z g8 X3 2 14
[l 38 B = g
T & S= F®8 - = » /
G o z o -
54 2 et | 52
W g 83 lﬁ_'
Qa2 gg g5
&8 EL]
[=]
@
]
DRVER'S sBsln
TEMP. SENS, CEE
Cara 232 2 gee e
DEFROST | <480 a8 E & ¥ x x
unNm G481 . %53 i &858
ocsse] g B gnd | { TEE
c540[ CONTROL ég ) iy EE' P
573 F g G
C572 | 1.7, oE
CST1[MODULE  ff| b iz
0 570 ol o w E3
- CONTROL g ol s a wy oL [
| ! HEAD el g o 48 F_’é E >
O 1 TN
Py e & SF B S -
4
g o] wlmfl [2E] 5 © s
w 2 gOE0| [Ea
[+ n o © o ~
=4 °f 3 ] ] ! 2 L4 FH SENSOR RH _SENSOR
g . [ 3 = % [ 064596 & SCLENOID 084877 & SOLENOID
Jr
Y 5 2 %xﬁ = = g LH SENSOR LH SENSOR
) e N “5‘13 W | elE & SOLENCID = Ha & SOLENOID
& T & & @ B2 g a0 08
T 5% £ x Sl |zl &
w H i gl |5 ol
2 z 3 o |z| 3|18
—E 2 S| W -+ |
> o) e
Lt g [} L}
P |
SW. PANEL
cEes
404571 " 084635
WEBAST.084700 )E“*:’}E g
ESPAR 064584 al B 5 ﬁ
7 5 500
LH. €74 C506
CONSOLE FR. JCT. BOX
085312 o o2 064043
Ramco ©589  084858| G5B9 cn 2
:062?11 01255 = £B01 04754
SPARENT 064645 o L—m————» wimpow anr
cS07
404310(H345) DIGITAL CLOCK
T L 404208(H341)

"{ LH HAT RACK LIGHTING + SPEAKERS) 3

404572

} PARCEL RACK (SOUND $YS.)




FPFREVOST

‘—E} PARTS
SR MANUAL

From 3-4417 To 3-4757 |

|Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0600-00

WIRING HARNESS - BUS DIAGRAM D-060949 -C1

5

DRAWING FROM REV 04

ca7 ci22
RR. ROOF ACCESSORIES < 0646546 i A
6205 ciz4
P o { RH HAT RACK LIGHTING+SPEAKERS} 064561 (H345) €575 P ETHER
€ o c126
064569(H3+1) P FLUSHING PLIMP
o RH HAT RACK READING LTSHVENT.)  064842(H345) = ] Ci16 ENGINE CPT LT
L 064843(H341) €232 PRIME PUMP SW.
C231 FUEL PRIME PUMP
INDIRECT LIGHTING 064562(H345) 064570(H341) WITH HAT RACK DOORS €576 il FUEL WATER FILTER
064563(H345) 064571(H341) WITHOUT HAT RACK DOORS T
064306 C43 RR RH LOWER LAMPS
LAVATORY ACCESSORIES - um!
5 RR LH LOWER LAMPS
LAVATORY DOOR LOCK SW. g 064574 ey 2 RR START GW.
AND NIGHT LIGHT Y €327 RR GIRL STERT SW
0839683 ST & ST o .
WCL ACCESSORIES < - C11B  LAVATORY FAN
3 HesE2S RIC=A C125  BACK UP ALARM
i C432  ENG, LTS RR [QOR 5W.
L C287 ENG, LTS RH DOCR SW.
OONDENSER FAN‘—- 133 4/C HI PRESS W
— 6& . C413  HI UNLOAD PRESS SW
5 5 5§ ZE 5 “% 2 5 €158 SPEED 1 CCMD. PRESS SW
o g 2% o 33 5 o 158 SPEED 2 COND. PRESS SW
ha m3 ..;"—8“‘2 ,,,3 g 3 3 C128  COMPRESSOR CLUTCH
8 & 5050 8 el g G130 COMPRESSOR UNLORDER
€131 OOMPRESSOR UNLOSDER
¢132 4/C U :
4/C LO PRESS SW =
CBOC LG UNLOAD PRESS. SW. oo
ol w . alm] . €409 COOLANT LEVEL PROBE k=
3 ,3’_ 8’_ cls 3'_ C116 ENGINE CPT LT
P 4 e, o 2 S115  0g33H1 T
['4 1
8 e o E; ZE o g &R DRYER 8 &
e 3 3 og 0§ 3 PRE-HEATER OONMECTIGN o
] 52 53 2 064601
158 a
BYPASS VBLVE o 415
Q ~
WATER PUMP = $H § )
[+ I e
WATER VELVE 5 c397
g |8 065225 NGINE CRADLE
g g ACCESSORIES
E
BATTERY COMPT. [
® | SCCESSORIES <
[ o
ac] [ b= L BAT. JCT. CPT 063906 S
= 2 b I 2 064729 Sy
[red [ o) w el &
(=21 =2] e} ol o o0 w
I: B 8 8 g 064757, gg
- O o <
S £ c GALLEY z3
o A
o 064597 G457 TRANSM. MAIN. CONN.
(]
g 3 C462 OUTPLT SPEED
" SD @ C481 RETERDER TEMP
= z g €460 RETERDER SOLENOID
© €459 ENGINE SPEED
@ 6458 TURBINE SPEED
& 3
@ /= E C456 RETARDER ACCUMULATOR SOL.
W 5 9 8 5
S RR. JCT. BOX=&
N [")
5 = 4. 5y = 0B439B(WCL = RH DOCKING LT
ER=N] 0555 2; =
gz $22X 2 065288 RH FR SIDE FLASHER
g = (=3 13
RH FR SIDE MSRKER
B
BATTERIES CPT LT
063536 C14¢
ASLE LTS M PR SIDE MARKER
LH FR SIDE FLOSHER
<37
e o sesah T L oockie 17
b o LH HAT RAGK LIGHTING + SPEAKERS) 084560(H345) ,, 78 c577 g:igs;g:gzﬂ WITH HAT RACK DOORS INDIREGT
0B4568(H341) P LGHTING

404572 PARCEL RACK (SOUND SYS.)

084565{H345)
084573(H341)

WITHOUT HAT RACK DOORS




FPFREVOST

PARTS
MANUAL

From 3-4417 To 3-4757

Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0600-00

WIRING HARNESS - BUS DIAGRAM D-060949 -C1

DESTINATION  SIGN,

O c478 ELECTRONIC
O c364 ELECTRIC

WIPER MOTOR
WIPER PULSE
Meoul

CLEARANCE LTS 4—|

HI BUOY WALV

Ccz238

WETER ALY

LIG.SOL VALY
RH CORMNERING

<104
R

c103

R

H FR SIDE FLASHER

H FR SIDE MSRKER
C603
{1}

DRAWING FROM REV 15

7
084753 Mg INDOH AR

55 2 5
WY = & § WCL ACCESSORIES 3
(v w
2958 (3., » e
a3 ¥
w _la‘
ez | g5
83|22
&
o | &6
(3]
=9
2
o
o
DRIVER'S aiaks
TEMP. SENS. EE G
C474 o om i Ea
DEFROST [C480 g § 8 3 ¥ ox x ._‘?
uNIT c481 s 2.y g &5 &
(o ess9] asc &2 | BYE| € F3D
0 C540| CONTROL 34 Eky Ny E% P
Cs73 =F % =]
6572| LT, ag &
es71[ woDUE | o o « 2T h
c570 ol = 3 5T Z ©
& % B 8 G o < -
| 2 o] © s 2 g2 ¢ +
5 o " g g@ 5 z
RH. 30 8 ot &
P FaveL & FomE &2 .
_ z] 9 & =
2 £42 g =
1] & . [T = ~
% 3 5 g @ ®© RH _SENSOR RH SENSOR
- % & g ; -+ @ 0B4596, & SO0LENOID Q064877 & SOLENOID
(1 0
= a St o @ 4 sl LH SENSOR LH SENSOR
ER E¥2| B & P 1 25 . & SOLENGID B0 e & SOLENOID
=] & o @ — M 5 o o]
5 -= E OE zl T ©
5| B3 DE4588
5 35 ﬁ 1]
82
Qe ECU
ABS
Fans =
N
064635
s
WEBAST.064700 /\%’éﬂ
ESPAR DE54584 b 3 5]
cseo PRO—
DRIVER
LH. c74 €508
FR. JCT. BOX
&72
065417
PRI C589 064656 csmss il
062711 G208 C801 DB4754
SPARTAN 054645 L ———"—Pp WINDOW AJAR
csa7
404310(H345) — D—’DIGITN_ CLOCK
L
404309(H341)
GROUND
STUD < cz10
£396 ﬂ.ﬁ €279 SPEED SIGNAL
SPEAKER (STEERING CONTROL ZF) C2z32 CONVERTER




PARTS
PREVOST @MANUAL

|PAGE:HF-0600-00

From 3-4417 To 3-4757 | |Date:07/2024
WIRING HARNESS - BUS DIAGRAM D-060949 -C1

D DRAWING FROM REV 15

CE7 c122
RR. ROOF ACCESSORIES < 064646 L it S AR DOOR SHHEMOG
C205
2 { RH HAT RACK LIGHTING+SPEAKERS) 0B65485(H345) °5ED75 {110 ETHER
o 0B4569({H341) FLUSHING PUMP
o_( RH HAT RACK READING LTS+VENT.) _ 0B4842(H345) s S coss FIRE Do ©116 ENGINE T LT
L 064843(H341) 0 €232 FRIME PUMP SW.
064562(H345) 084570(H341) WITH HAT RACK DOORS G576 0] 231 FUEL FRIME PUMP
INDIRECT UIBHTING M eesiiiae)—Gae71 (FG4T) WITHOUT FAT RACK BOORS ! FUEL WATER FILTER
LAVATORY ACC. & DOOR LOCK «ff— 285914 T
. APV {1} RR RH LOWER LAMPS
LAVATORY OCCUPED LT. - s . B RR LH LOWER LAMPS
LAVATORY NIGHT LT. S | G > o RR START SW.
9 RR CTRL START SW.
LAYATORY ROQF LT. . DB3963 ST & ST <@ LAVATORY FAN
2 WCL ACCESSCRIES ‘ 064223 RIC-9 BECK UP ALARM
< ) C432 ENG. LTS RR DOOR SW.
EVEP, FAN “ C287 ENG. LTS RH DOOR SW.
085361 065362
CONDENSER FE&N EVAP. JCT PANEL C133 4/C HI PRESS SW

€413 HI UNLOAD PRESS SW
C158 SPEED 1 COND. PRESS SW
€158 SPEED 2 COND. PRESS SW
€128 COMPRESSOR CLUTCH
{136 COMPRESSOR UNMLOSDER
€131 COMPRESSOR UNLOSDER
£132 &/C LD PRESS SW

RH CENT.

FLASHER

C67
FoO— LUG. LT
C85
Wwe. LT O0—o- Fo—0O LG, LT
C104
c103 G103
C&3
WG, LT 00—+ “o—0 WG, LT
ESP,
FUE
O—{J LIQ. S0L

RH CENT.
MARKER
065418

5
4]
=
4
L]

=
CBOG  LO UNLOAD PRESS. SW. o2
> 408 COOLANT LEVEL PROBE o =
€116 ENGINE CPT LT
- €222 FIRE DETECTOR el
303 2 2 3 82 C115  0ga7a1 3 8
308 80 & 8 s06H AR DRYER 4
2 - EeE - g d PRE—HEATER CONMECTION
- g & T} [ o
7] © LT W @ “n 8 3 O
N 3 D O 3 . 2
F 53 53 % g . e
C156 112 g m § T}
BYPASS VALVE EVAP. MQD csaT a3
187 c153 80 A 085225 NGINE CRADLE
WATER PUMP —Oo—1 Ak SENS. Ty ACCESSORIES
w
£155 oo
WATER VALYE a2 BATTERY COMPT. [
1 & © I AGCESSORIES c
DAMPER = 05
=+ [
3% BAT. JCT. CPT 063906 g
- - ™~ P
z - g 3 5 [ 065413 mg
g z5 2 a | 3 52
(3
% - @ @0 & 064737 GALLEY 22
= C457 TRANSM. MAIN. CONN.
| 064597 C463
o0 g
& - I 3 e C452 OUTPUT SPEED
o * o4 (8O AD il C451 RETARDER TEMP
- = o ] a W/C RET. §
g = T 1 3 C450 RETARDER SOL
° =ZH & E C4569 ENGINE SPEED
=l ¢ ) AT %=
4] 5§ 2 é 3 g ! C46% TURBINE SPEED
2 L8 s 3 C482 OUTPUT SPEED
8ab Smk RR. JCT. BOXZ ° 458 ENGINE SPEED
= z o 458 TURBINE SPEED
3 3|z ﬁg%d 2 QB4 338(WCL) [ L[] 456 RETARDER ACCUMULATOR SOL
W g }I_gﬁ § 085288 > RH DOCKING LT
| RH FR SIDE FLASHER
3
RH FR SIDE MARKER
BATTERIES GFT LT
et on
C144
wslE LTS < ot —o-m & 1 FR SDE MARKER
LH FR SIDE FLASHER
< (_LH HAT RACK (READING LTS + VENT.) c37 H DOCKING LT
064B40(H345) 0B4841(H341) 0B4564(H345)
2 o { LH HAT RACK UGHTING + SPEAKERS) 065494{H345) , W78 U577 gpaa7atisely WITH HAT RAGK DOORS INDIREGT
s 064568(H341) P LIGHTING
084565(H345)

06457 3(H341) WITHOUT HAT RACK DOORS




FPFREVOST

PARTS
MANUAL

From 3-4417 To 3-4757

|Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0600-00

WIRING HARNESS - BUS DIAGRAM D-060949 -C1

E

DRAWING FROM REV 24

GROUND ‘
STUD

SPEAKER

C3sb

064508

(STEERING CONTROL ZF) g

279 SPEED SIGNeL
<282 COMYERTER

<210 b

D
el C
o
v bt = P-4
5 B 23 E. B
& RH REMCO MIRROR 5 35 55 g
£269 1 2
z 2B 2B ° o
Z 177 @Tgs v g z O RH FR SIDE FLASHER
= WIPER MOTOR [ S050& 500 c1o3
E WIPER PULSE (] RH FR SIDE MARKER
a MOOULE | CE03  ga47e3 B o s
£ & [ <
= = i
=2 5 2 n 5 065602 WCL ACCESSORIES 2
o Y =Y ™S o =1 ) ¢
EE Sz & fyon i
oo T e 03 b L4
e} Tz @ LA )
= = e & 4 0 = [
oW O s 2 83 ﬂ&'
£ 3 o5 |25
33 28
38
oo 8
(]
T, SENS 23=le
74 528 ) Bl .
2w |y &E5E
x
0539 a/c %ﬁ ﬁgg ﬁ FOF
C540] CONTROL § gy E T oo
W
G575 & g EE
= ™
C572| . af S
C571[ MODULE g « gn: ) 2
G570 R % z o S @ -
o
— £ S & _.§ Eg %' 3
v =P 25 i .
= "}
T P raneL 80 s ‘é”é 2 ©
. 2 .
n z —
5 L gl <t o oz | 2
-] [%] Qo =]
o =
g “H 3 5oy 2 RH_SENSOR RH SENSOR
83 o 5 § @ 0BSB33 & SOLENQID QE5635, & SOLENOID
= o S
Y B g Zo8 2 a8 == LH SENSOR LH SENSOR
© 3 B EE'g =31 9z & SOLENOID = B & SOLENOID
[ g T IELL w0 Hl oals g 8 S
I 7= | B E zl E=Hy
el B3 065630
3 3 Z|  m|n
“ 3%
Zg% =] P
b3
s R
Sud
s £
#
064635
T
WEBASTO TIMER  c43a
—TH -
065572 o 3 5 oo
=5 PRO—
€171 DRIVER
C505
FR. JCT. BOX
065638 o5
£589 o
LH MIRROR E— @
REMCO 288 -+ c&01
064340 8 054754 WINDOW &J4R
507
404310(H345) Lo——T+———] DIGITAL CLOCK
L 404309(H341)




PARTS
PREVOST @MANUAL

From 3-4417 To 3-4757 | |Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0600-00

WIRING HARNESS - BUS DIAGRAM D-060949 -C1

F DRAWING FROM REV 24

RR. ROOF ACCESSORIES » 064646 gg Lo GAMERA DUCR SOLENGID

{10 ETHER

c208
b { RH HAT RACK LIGHTING+SPEAKERS) 0B5495(H345) o575 &
N ™ OB4563(H341) T o110 LAVATORY PUMP

{ RH HAT RACK READING LTS+VENT.)  084842(H345) ce8 N ot C66 LAvATG Eﬁgf?g” E",}‘,;S,HEBS,,T‘TT
© T}
L 0B4843(H341) {J G223 FIRE DETECTOR

£2a30
0B4562(H345) OB4570(HI41) WITH HAT RACK DOORS 0576 s ) ofTHo 22t o gzif iﬁé‘fpmg :Lv:«p
OB45B3(H345) 0B4571(H341) WITHOUT HAT RACK HOORS 112 €127 gga7eg €127 O

HEe O—{T1T1HO FUEL WATER FILTER

C43 ©
TIMER FLUSH PUMP 065829 £120 opasas

LAVATORY ACC, & DOOR LOCK P> RR RH LOWER LEMPS
C19 pg4ssq
K‘s;—-z—b RR LH LOWER LEMPS

LAVATORY OCCUPED LT. 4
€342 RR START SW.

BTORY T LT. {13
LAVATO! NIGHT LT. C4 /
€327 RR CTRL START 3W.

LevaToRY ROOF LT, D —sess o1 &
R G118 LAVATORY FAN
064223 RIC-D

€125  BOCK UP ALARM
2 WCL ACCESSORIES C432 ENG. LTS RR DOCR SW.
£

2

<

€287 ENG. LTS RH DOOR SW.
T 065361 065362 )
CONDENSER FAN EVAP. JGT PANEL |

INDIRECT LIGHTING ‘

065828

€133 4/C HI PRESS SW

C413  HI UNLGED PRESS SW

€158 SPEED 1 COND. PRESS SW

€159 SPEED 2 COND. PRESS SW

€128 COMPRESSOR GLUTCH

€130 COMPRESSOR UNLOSDER

€131 COMPRESSOR UNLCSDER

<132 4/C LD PRESS W

o115 L _CEA0 LO UNLOAD PRESS. SW.
CB3731

o110 &R DRYER
C408  COCLA LEVEL PROBE

(]

(] C116 ENGINE CPT LT
(] C222 FIRE DETECTOR
(]
(]

HER
CENT.

R4 CENT.
T
MERKER

Ccea
LR, SENS. (00—

CES

weé. T O—o— —o—{ Wwe. LT
CEB

WG, T O0—o—
c19z2 C10:
C103 C10;
CB4 ce3

wa. r O—o— “o—{ We. LT

CE7
FO—J wWe. LT
CB5

&

]

32
caoe] E.C.M.

CwWx1
CWXT

PRE—-HEATER CONMECTIONS

065418

c415
{1}

LH GENT.

FLASHER
LH CENT.

MA&RKER

o
o
L]

BYPASS VALVE £387 0B5603 ENGINE CRADLE

ACCESSORIES

<
WATER PUMP

<
WETER VALVE I BATTERY COMPT.

ACCESSORIES

BAT. JCT. CPT 063906

065413
065664 GALLEY RIGHT
065668 GaLLEY LEFT

C457 TRAMNSM. MAIN. CONM.

0654638
0B5513

065411
HARNESS SENSOR

065363
EATON T. 064948
W.T. 064947
ENGINE DDEC

9 064597 C463

o]

Q_h C462 QUTPUT SPEED
;. C461 RETARDER TEMP
C460 RETARDER SOL.
C453 ENGINE SPEED

C458 TURBINE SPEED

w/0 R

c464 DOR

CvIZ

-—
065750

C35,

G482 QUTPUT SPEED
C458 ENGINE SPEED

o
=
E
o
= g €458 TURBINE SPEED
o @ 0B439B{WCL) T L {1 C456 RETARDER ACCUMULATOR SOL.
g
=3

cs
085751

ECU. [}

Loy

085502 RH DOCKING LT
| C145

1
RH FR SIDE FLASHER

064399

3
RH FR SIDE MeRKER
9

BOTTERIES CPT LT

O65036(H345 C144 <11

AISLE LTS 4—0—[]:] oM

-« { LH HAT RACK (READING LTS + VENT.) c37
064840(H345) 064841{H341) . T
678 as7y OBASEHHIE) L Rack DOORS INDIRECT

gans) ,
064573(H341) WITHOUT HAT RACK DOORS

055457{»—1341; 3
LH FR SIDE MERKER
T114

LH FR SIDE FLASHER

LH DGCKING LT




FPFREVOST

-----

From 3-4417 To 3-4757

| Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0600-00

WIRING HARNESS - BUS DIAGRAM D-060949 -C1

SOUND SYS,

JCT PANEL

£
of =1
=2 22 T
od =2 s
am E=m (=]
o Br z
Yo =] _.
= emn g

5 o BE
= = e

1229y

0ms
OESEDE CIVA-8)
nme

COE0 (178-43

T
Q83909 (12-€]

280 BATTERIES

SOUND SYS. x 8z
JCT PANEL o g2 =5 %,%_
39 ag 35 8% _
126 OFF 00W3 2438 wm @m 8mm
'L_)z ’<_>z Emm
[ ] 45 BE Sc
}E oF Foo
85 25 otu
== Pon

AT ¥

EEE I

e

cene

DOVR EM-Y) Gy T WS T WEL HYD, PUMP

[}

—

con
)

=

STANDARD BATTERIES




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 3-4757 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0600-00
WIRING HARNESS - BUS DIAGRAM D-060949 -C1
IEIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
IN BATTERIES COMPARTMENT
1 063592 CABLE ASSY / B - TO GROUND 1 1
2 062371 CABLE ASSY/ B+ TOB + 2 2
3 061180 CABLE ASSY/ B-TOB - 2 2
4 061036 CABLE ASSY/ B-TOB - 1 1
5 063591 CABLE ASSY / RELAY BATTERY & BATTERY #24 1 1
6 063732 CABLE ASSY / W/STD BATTERY / #12B 1 1
7 063588 CABLE ASSY / #0VA 1 1
7 065819 CABLE ASSY / #0VA 1 1
8 063589 CABLE ASSY / #12VA 1 1
8 065820 CABLE ASSY / #12VA 1 1
9 063587 CABLE ASSY / #24VA 1 1
9 065818 CABLE ASSY / #24VA 1 1
10 065094 CABLE ASSY / BATTERY BOOSTER BLOCK / #0 1 1
12 063910 CABLE ASSY / # 00A 1 1
13 063911 CABLE ASSY / #12 1 1
14 063966 CABLE ASSY / W/W.C.L. / #24 WL 1
15 063704 CABLE ASSY / W/W.C.L. / #24WC 1
WITH BATTERIES 8D "OPTION"
20 063902 CABLE ASSY / #0VA 1 1
21 063901 CABLE ASSY / W/8D BATTERY / #12B 1 1
22 063908 CABLE ASSY / #00A 1 1
23 063903 CABLE ASSY / B+ TOB - 1 1
24 063909 CABLE ASSY / #12 1 1
25 063897 CABLE ASSY / #0VA 1 1
25 065821 CABLE ASSY / #0VA 1 1
26 063898 CABLE ASSY / #12VA 1 1
26 065822 CABLE ASSY / #12VA 1 1
27 063899 CABLE ASSY / #24VA 1 1
27 065823 CABLE ASSY / #24VA 1 1
INSIDE BATTERIES COMPARTMENT
TO SOME COMPONENTS
31 065414 CABLE ASSY 1 1
FROM BATTERIES JUNCTION COMPARTMENT
TO E.C.M. & ENGINE ACCESSORIES




— PARTS
PREVOST @MANUAL

From 3-4417 To 3-4757 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0600-00

WIRING HARNESS - BUS DIAGRAM D-060949 -C1

ICIME

Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4

1 5 4 E

5 S
41 063906 CABLE ASSY / POWER E.C.U. 1 1
42 065225 CABLE ASSY / ENGINE COMPT ACCESSORIES 1 1
42 065603 CABLE ASSY / ENGINE COMPT ACCESSORIES 1 1
43 065411 CABLE ASSY 1 1
43 066411 CABLE POWER / RJB TO FJB 1 1
44 064529 CABLE ASSY W.C.L. PUMP "RICON" 1 1
45 065362 CABLE ASSY / RR BAT. COMPT & EVAPO. PANEL 1 1
46 064737 CABLE ASSY / GALLEY 1 1
46 065664 CABLE ASSY / RJB & GALLEY CURBSIDE 1 1
46 065668 CABLE ASSY / RJB & GALLEY STREETSIDE 1 1

INSIDE REAR JUNCTION BOX

51 065502 WIRING HARNESS RR JCT BOX BUS H3 1 1
52 064398 WIRING HARNESS RR JCT BOX WCL 1 1
53 064128 CABLE ASSY / STUD GRD & CONNECTOR C-220 IN REAR JUNCT.BOX 1 1

FROM REAR JUNCTION BOX

TO REAR ENGINE COMPARTMENT

61 065490 CABLE HARNESS / ENGINE ACCESSORIES To 2-4419 1 1
61 065625 CABLE HARNESS / ENGINE ACCESSORIES From 2-4420 1 1
61 065468 CABLE HARNESS / ENGINE ACCESSORIES 1 1
62 064646 CABLE HARNESS / ENGINE ACC. TO ROOF LIGHT 1 1
63 064334 CABLE ASSY R.H. LAMP / REAR ENGINE DOOR 1 1
64 064335 CABLE ASSY L.H. LAMP / REAR ENGINE DOOR 1 1
65 063715 CABLE ASSY / ENGINE ACC. & WATER SEPARATOR 1 1
67 063331 CABLE ASSY / AIR DRYER 1 1
67 063791 CABLE ASSY / AIR DRYER AD-9 HEATER 1 1
69 064101 CABLE ASSY / SWITCH & PUMP 1 1
70 064399 CABLE ASSY / SIDE MARKER 1 1

FROM REAR JUNCTION BOX

TO PARCEL RACK & LAVATORY

81 064839 CABLE POWER / PARCEL RACK & LAVATORY 1 1
81 065513 CABLE POWER / PARCEL RACK & LAVATORY 1 1
82 065514 CABLE ASSY / TIMER & ACCESSORIES To 3-4632 1 1
82 065829 CABLE ASSY / TIMER & ACCESSORIES From 3-4633 1 1
83 065813 CABLE ASSY / TIMER FLUSH PUMP 1 1
84 064568 CABLE ASSY / DIRECT LIGHT & SPEAKER L.H. 1

84 065494 CABLE ASSY / DIRECT LIGHT & SPEAKER L.H. 1




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 3-4757 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0600-00
WIRING HARNESS - BUS DIAGRAM D-060949 -C1
IEIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
85 064569 CABLE ASSY / DIRECT LIGHT & SPEAKER R H. 1
85 065495 CABLE ASSY / DIRECT LIGHT & SPEAKER R H. 1
86 065467 CABLE ASSY / MAIN AISLE LAMP 1
86 065036 CABLE ASSY / MAIN AISLE LAMP 1
87 064573 CABLE HARNESS / IND LIGHT L.H. / W/O DDOR 1
87 064572 CABLE HARNESS / IND LIGHT L.H. / W/IDOOR 1
87 064565 CABLE HARNESS / IND LIGHT L.H. / W/O DOOR 1
87 064564 CABLE HARNESS / IND LIGHT L.H. / W/IDOOR 1
88 064571 CABLE HARNESS / IND LIGHT R.H. / W/O DOOR 1
88 064570 CABLE HARNESS / IND LIGHT R H. / W/DOOR 1
88 064563 CABLE HARNESS / IND LIGHT R.H. / W/O DOOR 1
88 064562 CABLE HARNESS / IND LIGHT R H. / W/DOOR 1
89 063963 CABLE ASSY / W.C.L. ACCESSORIES / "ST & ST" 1 1
89 064223 CABLE ASSY / W.C.L. ACCESSORIES / "RICON" 1
90 064843 CABLE HARNESS / READING LIGHT CURB SIDE 1
90 064842 CABLE HARNESS / READING LIGHT CURB SIDE 1
91 064841 CABLE HARNESS / READING LIGHT STREETSIDE 1
91 064840 CABLE HARNESS / READING LIGHT STREETSIDE 1
FROM REAR JUNCTION BOX
TO COMPARTMENT UNDER FLOOR ACCESS.
101 |064339 CABLE ASSY BAGGAGE COMPARTMENT BUS 1
101 |064338 CABLE ASSY BAGGAGE COMPARTMENT BUS 1
104  |065698 CABLE ASSY / TO FUEL TANK 1 1
A/C JUNCTION PANEL
106  |065366 WIRING HARNESS A/C JUNCTION PANEL 1 1
FROM REAR JUNCTION BOX
VEHICLE WITH "WORLD" TRANSMISSION
111 064947 CABLE ASSY / FRT SELECTOR & RR ECU & VIM 1 1
112 |063782 CABLE ASSY / RESISTANCE MODULE & SWITCH 1 1
114 |064597 CABLE ASSY / E.C.U. & TRANS SPEED SWITCH 1 1
115 065330 CABLE ASSY / TRANS & SPEED SWITCH / W/RETARDER To 3-4573 1 1
115 065750 CABLE ASSY / TRANS & SPEED SWITCH / W/RETARDER From 3-4574 1 1
116 |065331 CABLE ASSY / TRANS & SPEED SWITCH / W/O RETARDER To 3-4573 1 1
116 065751 CABLE ASSY / TRANS & SPEED SWITCH / W/O RETARDER From 3-4574 1 1
FROM REAR JUNCTION BOX




— PARTS
PREVOST @MANUAL

From 3-4417 To 3-4757 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0600-00

WIRING HARNESS - BUS DIAGRAM D-060949 -C1

' N
H H | o
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
VEHICLE WITH "EATON" TRANSMISSION To 3-4757
121 |064948 CABLE ASSY / FRT SELECTOR & REAR JCT BOX To 3-4757
INSIDE FRONT JUNCTION BOX
141 |065556 WIRING HARNESS FRONT JUNCTION BOX To 2-4439 1 1
141 |065638 WIRING HARNESS FRONT JUNCTION BOX From 2-4440 1 1
142 |064908 CABLE ASSY TO STEERING SPEED SIGNAL ECU / W/"ZF" STEERING 1 1

FROM FRONT JUNCTION BOX

TO "ABS" MODULE

161 064588 CABLE ASSY "ABS" To 2-4439 1 1
161 065630 CABLE ASSY "ABS" From 2-4440 1 1
162 064596 CABLE ASSY / FRONT WHEEL "ABS" To 2-4439 1 1
162 065633 CABLE ASSY / FRONT "ABS" SENSOR & VALVE From 2-4440 1 1
163 064877 CABLE ASSY / REAR WHEEL "ABS" To 2-4439 1 1
163 065635 CABLE ASSY / REAR "ABS" SENSOR & VALVE From 2-4440 1 1

FROM FRONT JUNCTION BOX

FORWARD VEHICULE

171 065602 CABLE ASSY / FRT JCT & E.C.M. "DDEC" IV To 3-4757 1 1
172 063650 CABLE ASSY / SWITCH CRUISE CONTROL 1 1
173 065476 CABLE ASSY / FRONT LOWER END 1 1
174 064340 CABLE ASSY / ROOF 1 1
175 065473 WIRING HARNESS DASHBOARD CENTRAL MODULE 1 1
179 062711 CABLE ASSY / MIRROR INSIDE SIDE WINDSHIELD POST INSIDE SIDE WINDSHIELD POST C19 2 2

CABLE / CONNECTED AT HARNESS / # 175

FROM CABLE ASSY DASHBOARD MODULE

181 065585 WIRING HARNESS DASHBOARD LEFT MODULE 1 1
182 064584 WIRING HARNESS / W/ "ESPAR" PREHEATER 1 1
183 064635 CABLE HARNESS / TO WINDOW AJAR 1 1
184 064754 CABLE HARNESS / STREETSIDE WINDOW AJAR 1 1
185 064753 CABLE HARNESS / CURBSIDE WINDOW AJAR 1 1
186 064656 CABLE ASSY /L.H. CONSOLE TO L.H. MIRROR 1 1

CABLE / CONNECTED AT HARNESS / # 173

FROM CABLE ASSY FRONT LOWER END




— PARTS
PREVOST @MANUAL

From 3-4417 To 3-4757 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0600-00

WIRING HARNESS - BUS DIAGRAM D-060949 -C1

Hiw|V|3o

Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4

1 5 4 E

5 S
191 |064653 CABLE ASSY / ENTRANCE DOOR MODULE BUS 1 1
192 [063951 CABLE ASSY / DOOR ACCESSORIES 1 1
193 [065222 CABLE ASSY / PARKING BRAKE PRESSURE 1 1

FRONT UPPER CABLE

SOUND COMPONENTS

204 404571 CABLE ASSY / DASH & PARCEL RACK C7 1 1
205 404309 CABLE ASSY /HAT RACK/ L.H. & R.H. 1 1
205 404310 CABLE ASSY /HAT RACK/ L.H. & R.H. 1 1
206 404572 CABLE ASSY / DASH COMPONENT & HARNESS ABOVE 1 1
209 404299 CABLE ASSY / SOUND SYSTEM FEED HARNESS (0SS 12SS 24SS) 1 1
210 404315 CABLE ASSY 12SB 1 1
211 404316 CABLE ASSY 24SB 1 1

FROM FRONT JUNCTION BOX

TO MISCELLANEOUS COMPONENTS

221 064199 CABLE ASSY / CLOCK & FRONT JCT PANEL 1 1




PARTS
PREVOST B8 A

From 4-4758 To 5-0107 | |Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0600-01
WIRING HARNESS - BUS DIAGRAM D-060976-C1

A

o-———% DRAWING FROM REV 08

RH RAMCO MIRROR
5 = g
R cs80 I . r =
=z [D——| = 3 Eg L
2 5 o Fia
« caee ! & .5 2 v &
E c177 95 248 8 RH FR SIDE FLASHER
g WIPER MOTOR 848 SG pr{mfia %3
& wiPer putse Ce g1 ICIE] ! £ £ 01 RH FR SIDE MARKER
u MODULE C803  opa7s3
< N - nk P winDow AleR
5] ] =3 0 2 -
© pu =
= QO pay=1 E 0 5 r
e 82 gg8g e a 5 £
e o az =z =z w m m M ¢
55 A g |2 B |o¥ B 5 E B
8
L_IIJ 5 g = x% ‘ﬂg Q] 5 5
W w I? 8§ o [Ey
wm ot & oL | 85 |52 &
5 “ T8 |7 g2 £
o o ] =29 4] ;
g o
< L ©
TEMP. SENS 1} B HAO
) . e R eke:
0 C474 Jgu & bob
w 9 " ] —
BEITTROST €480 [ h 5,8 3 = < xx
w .
ca4d1 55; ﬁ o a_n E
0s39 ] arc g% = 2EE
c540 ] CONTRAL gy i Eoon
C573 = B qa
C572| rrur 373 =S iy @
© ]
C5711 MODULE Dy & -1 B .
CH70 I x O ] o
s | s g T
. 5 @ _ o = 2 25 a
: 2 Ipsgl 55 g2 S o
B RO SE de 4 &
SW. PANEL h L o'égﬁ =
@ W FETE o e
= g 1 2 848 gg 2.CA S e
8 N S = & 4 6 34| IS
= ! NE ¥ 5 «
@ % = g -CF( 1] o
E RS . I~
3 2 ° g gl ° 2 g3
°oFer E 2 g 2=
- Moo . |
Coe I3 2 3|3 RH SENSOR RH SENSOR
: 1 . 065633 & SOLENQID 055535 & SOLENOID
| o= LH SENSOR LH SENSOR
& SOLENOID 3 =] & SOLENDID
| @ o &
| S ¥
r} 4 ~ o 085630 %
‘J
w
8 4 |
= \ [~ %
064635
A \Z 7 _u“g ECy
o e cxo |3 e L1 o
— T+ \ - e
= <+ - o M
-~ 203 © oﬁoﬁoﬁ €300 PRO ~ LJ]J__L}J
oy e e e
R 8 P DRIVER
'\ 085627
] ———f{Z=LH. C74 0506
T o P Theoe | A1 FR. JCT. BOX )
! 065589
T £1 n-\—§7j1| Q65986 : cas
n % - — | W ey
LH ﬁ o
RAMCO  ¢o46 + CB01 0B4754
o Lm——""_p
054340 S WINDOW AJAR
©507
404310{H345) Lo——— J—»DIGITAL CLOCK
L 404309(H341)

GROUND
S —
064808 £210
396 4‘3?3 €276 SPEED SIGNAL b ——— T+ — ——-o—
SPEAKER ff—o— T~ (STEERING CONTROL ZF) €282 CONVERTER




PARTS
PREVOST @MANUAL

From 4-4758 To 5-0107 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0600-01
WIRING HARNESS - BUS DIAGRAM D-060976-C1

E DRAWING FROM REV 08

RR. ROOF ACCESSORIES g 064646 - RH DOGKING LT
=8, c121
€205
o — — — 13— _(_RH HAT RACK LIGHTING+SPEAKERS) 085495(H345) B Tl RH FR SIDE FLASHER
0B4569(H341) RH FR SIDE MtRKER
{ RH HAT RACK READING LTS+VENT.)  0B4842(H345) &8 c122
o) o ———{TF——0— CAMERA DCGR SOLENCID
L 0B4843(H341) CizZ4
NDRECT LicHTING 4§ 064562(H345) 064570{HZ41) WITH HAT RACK Doo§§_ ceve & o ETHER
064563(H345) 064571{H341) WITHOUT HAT RACK DOQCRS 112 FLUSHING PUMP
TIMER FLUSH PU"‘p‘m'é_mgMDGS&ZQ i C116  ENGINE CPT LT
LAVATORY ACC. & DOOR LOCKA—O*/—EIIZ—ED—— cz}gu“og'lﬁ‘;m“ 0232 PRUME PUMP S
HAURTORY OCCUPED LT- - GA03 g €251 FUEL PRIME PUMP
- c127 G127
LAVATORY NIGHT LT, o o 083715 CUEL WATER. FLTER
LAVATORY ROOF LT. = — — — C120 psease
WCL ACCESSORIES RR RH LOWER LAMPS
C C119 pa4ass
3 ra RR LH LOWER LAMPS
b} ,.L,ma G132 &/C LOW PRESS SW.
s C342 RR START SW.
o & C327 RR CTRL STRAT SW.
EVEP, FAN py— 065362 G484 DOR | 8 G118 LAVATORY FAN
CONDENSER FAN EVAP. JCT PANEL O~ -rf"‘"' < €125 BACK UP SL&RM
— F | :}L C287 ENG LTS RH DOGR SW
Eé Ee z P C0~ T G432 ENG. LTS RR DOOR SW.
g & q cat——" T C22B A/C COMP. CLUTCH
S it o RN ]
5 TR T T G133 A4/C HI PRESS SW
& 2 = | G132 &/C LO PRESS SW
5 o 5 5 g n2fe |
;B . v o dot E g | C128 DRIVER A/C COMPRESSOR
S z g S 22 TSag | G133 4/C HI PRESS SW
a " = wg e 3 L
gq g0 g;‘ 2[;‘5;‘ QQ 22 ! Tasa 3§ > o 158 SPEED 2 COND. PRESS SW
@ e oroT © z el i l?ﬁﬁm;l 0 © o C116  ENGINE CPT LT
+ + (:) ¢__, + m | 3 C40% COCOLANT LEVEL PROBE
cs2 . <@
[ = & C118  ENGINE CPT LT
St 4> 4; 42_ 4> ‘J? ¢ - [ G222 FIRE DETECTOR
°°[£| “’ﬁ g&‘g_l‘ﬂ "*[ﬂ gLl fl - €219 FIRE DETECTOR .
g0 80 jhzh g0 SLYs | ,‘\\ CWAT  ooE HEATER =g l
- - = = s o o i | o PN 3 Qa 5
5 it I c113 = @
21 o LY uu o 3 . w E 4 L—~ \ L z
3 3 Op 0% 3 5 gg = \ LH FR SIDE MARKER O
=3 z% Sz & 114 ezl
Swa= = 3 | LH FR SIDE FLASHER 8 S
| W@
c156 g’ cs | LH DOCKING LT 55
c153 oT
BYPASS VALVE c.sl} Lo 5250 sensor al LT ECU }%\:}csm 065980 Eg
WATER PUMP O c4a0 - VORLD TR :c]; \
£158 EVAP CTRL bl
WATER VBLVE O- - 7 OR, -
c1it @ c736
O D&MPER TMTEC D_ 4 065664 GOLLEY RIGHT
2 CB5E68 GALLEY LEFT
re
PRESS. SW.” 065985
i
€723 | ean J1e38 ECU.
[ G712 NEUTRAL SW.
066125 C7E0 | oes33lOcTissee. sPEED sENSOR
L}
OR C740 ) Eqsy START SOL VELVE
065681 |
C457 TRANSM M&N. CONN
£483
|}
l“;" £462 OUTPUT SPEED
w/'u rer. B C461 RETARDER TEMP
| 3 C480 RETARDER SOL.
+ S 459 ENGINE SPEED
£458 TURBINE SPEED
065467 (H341 2
065036[H545 C144 r'{g C462 OUTPUT SPEED
AISLE LTS 9 C45% ENGINE SPEED
458 TURBINE SPEED
< { LH HAT RACK (READING LTS + VENT.) ez 1 G456 RETWRDER ACCUMULATOR SOL
064840(H345) 064841(H341)
() ( LH HAT RACK LIGHTING + SPEAKERS) 065484(H345) o—f:ﬁéﬁ— C5T7 gz:ggzggg:ﬂ WITH HAT RACK DCCRS INDIRECT
P ucHTNG
DE48E(Ha4T) 0B4565{H345) -

064575(H341) WITHOUT HAT RACK DOCRS




PARTS

e S MANUAL

|PAGE:HF-0600-01

|Date:07/2024

dANd "0AH Tom 0L H_J%ﬁe\

L8 39vd 335
‘MS AYI3d 1N0D_1nd

LOINNOOSIT AFg Gl | @D esem

A2078 NOILINAP

TIIHLIFTI ACH

—AFZ) £28990

| ™

Z—TAT)) TTESA

W AN 24¢

b
5

Z-\0) 178590

Y2079 NOILINAP

QINOYLIFN3 AL

A2078 NCILONNT

/

3D BATTERIES

WIRING HARNESS - BUS DIAGRAM D-060976-C1

SOUND SYS.
JCT PANEL

1255 0S5 Q0SS 2455

SINOHLO313 QN9 / \mw
11
4
7 BzZEsa¥ M m
©.|@ — { DI-S5+Z ) X O/HUV
- +650
& _ To—ss0 7
. Fal
] F {0Lssa ) x
@S- Q=) P
£682

FPFREVOST

From 4-4758 To 5-0107

dANd “QAH oM OL |

| Ti—0wz) 40590 fale\o (1-Tu+T) 238290 @
#TI90 1504 30UK0d
ws BT I B
LOINNOASID AbT oL | ¥/ e
A3J009 NOLLINAr [ — 2]
T¥IIHLSITI ACL {5-821) Z8L0W [
g, 3 %
mwm g o L
B & [T—0) s12580 5 kS _H
5 8 <
A2009 NDILINNP m W 3 M
QINOHLD3TI AZL z 8
] ERRE
| 1072y 1Zzaan a
_mwl [OXETER |_% |_/D .ADN
AJ079 NOLLONNM =
QINOY123T3 Ty 3]
> =
: %

vl &@-@ £ i = QO
W L | SO “ ( 0I-55bT ) X —
- Z 8 A +680
2 |8 _ ( 01-s500 )

w m m ] Tar—=0) O1-BST1) 8Zesay
07 feme =y oo

£882




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 4-4758 To 5-0107 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0600-01
WIRING HARNESS - BUS DIAGRAM D-060976-C1
IEEME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
IN BATTERIES COMPARTMENT
1 063592 CABLE ASSY / B - TO GROUND 1 1
2 062371 CABLE ASSY/ B+TOB + 2 2
3 061180 CABLE ASSY/ B-TOB - 2 2
4 061036 CABLE ASSY/ B-TOB - 1 1
5 063591 CABLE ASSY / RELAY BATTERY & BATTERY #24 1 1
6 063732 CABLE ASSY / W/STD BATTERY / #12B 1 1
7 065819 CABLE ASSY / #0VA 1 1
8 065820 CABLE ASSY / #12VA 1 1
9 065818 CABLE ASSY / #24VA 1 1
10 065094 CABLE ASSY / BATTERY BOOSTER BLOCK / #0 1 1
1 065733 CABLE ASSY / TO RR JCT BOX / #0 1 1
12 065677 CABLE ASSY / # 00A 1 1
13 065678 CABLE ASSY / #12 1 1
14 063966 CABLE ASSY / W/W.C.L./ #24 WL 1
15 063704 CABLE ASSY / W/W.C.L./ #24WC 1
16 065675 CABLE ASSY / # 00A 1 1
WITH BATTERIES 8D "OPTION"
20 063902 CABLE ASSY / #0VA 1 1
21 063901 CABLE ASSY / W/8D BATTERY / #12B 1 1
23 063903 CABLE ASSY/ B+TOB - 1 1
24 065676 CABLE ASSY / #12 1 1
25 065821 CABLE ASSY / #0VA 1 1
26 065822 CABLE ASSY / #12VA 1 1
27 065823 CABLE ASSY / #24VA 1 1
FROM REAR JUNCTION BOX
TO E.C.M. & ENGINE ACCESSORIES
42 065606 CABLE ASSY / ENGINE COMPT ACCESSORIES To 4-4831 1 1
42 066007 CABLE ASSY / ENGINE COMPT ACCESSORIES From 4-4832 To 4-4867 1 1
42 065980 CABLE ASSY / ENGINE COMPT ACCESSORIES From 4-4868 To 4-4963 1 1
42 066201 CABLE ASSY / ENGINE COMPT ACCESSORIES From 4-4964 1 1
44 064529 CABLE ASSY W.C.L. PUMP "RICON" 1 1
46 065664 CABLE ASSY / RJB & GALLEY CURBSIDE 1 1
46 065668 CABLE ASSY / RJB & GALLEY STREETSIDE 1 1
49 063963 CABLE ASSY /W.C.L. ACCESSORIES /"ST & ST"
49 064223 CABLE ASSY / W.C.L. ACCESSORIES / "RICON" To 4-4704 1
49 065862 CABLE ASSY /W.C.L. ACCESSORIES / "RICON" From 4-4705 1




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 4-4758 To 5-0107 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0600-01
WIRING HARNESS - BUS DIAGRAM D-060976-C1
IEEME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
INSIDE REAR JUNCTION BOX
51 065544 WIRING HARNESS RR JCT BOX BUS H3 From 4-4758 To 4-4773 1 1
51 065912 WIRING HARNESS RR JCT BOX BUS H3 From 4-4774 To 4-4810 1 1
51 065936 WIRING HARNESS RR JCT BOX BUS H3 From 4-4811 To 4-4866 1 1
51 065984 WIRING HARNESS RR JCT BOX BUS H3 From 4-4867 To 5-0167 1 1
51 066110 WIRING HARNESS RR JCT BOX BUS H3 From 5-0168 To 5-0193 1 1
FROM REAR JUNCTION BOX
TO REAR ENGINE COMPARTMENT
61 065679 CABLE HARNESS / ENGINE ACCESSORIES To 4-4866 1 1
61 065981 CABLE HARNESS / ENGINE ACCESSORIES From 4-4867 1 1
62 064646 CABLE HARNESS / ENGINE ACC. TO ROOF LIGHT 1 1
62 066121 CABLE HARNESS / CLEARENCE LIGHT REAR SEE DRAWING 1 1
63 063209 CABLE ASSY R.H. LAMP / REAR ENGINE DOOR 1 1
63 064334 CABLE ASSY R.H. LAMP / REAR ENGINE DOOR 1 1
64 063210 CABLE ASSY L.H. LAMP / REAR ENGINE DOOR 1 1
64 064335 CABLE ASSY L.H. LAMP / REAR ENGINE DOOR 1 1
65 063715 CABLE ASSY / ENGINE ACC. & WATER SEPARATOR 1 1
69 064101 CABLE ASSY / SWITCH & PUMP 1 1
FROM REAR JUNCTION BOX
TO PARCEL RACK & LAVATORY
81 065682 CABLE POWER / PARCEL RACK & LAVATORY
82 065829 CABLE ASSY / TIMER & ACCESSORIES 1 1
83 065813 CABLE ASSY / TIMER FLUSH PUMP 1 1
84 064568 CABLE ASSY / DIRECT LIGHT & SPEAKER L.H. 1
84 065494 CABLE ASSY / DIRECT LIGHT & SPEAKER L.H. 1
85 064569 CABLE ASSY / DIRECT LIGHT & SPEAKER R.H. 1
85 065495 CABLE ASSY / DIRECT LIGHT & SPEAKER R.H. 1
86 065467 CABLE ASSY / MAIN AISLE LAMP 1
86 065036 CABLE ASSY / MAIN AISLE LAMP 1
87 064573 CABLE HARNESS / IND LIGHT L.H./W/O DDOR 1
87 064572 CABLE HARNESS / IND LIGHT L.H./W/DOOR 1
87 064565 CABLE HARNESS / IND LIGHT L.H./W/O DOOR 1
87 064564 CABLE HARNESS / IND LIGHT L.H./W/DOOR 1
88 064571 CABLE HARNESS / IND LIGHT R.H./ W/O DOOR 1
88 064570 CABLE HARNESS / IND LIGHT R.H./ W/DOOR 1
88 064563 CABLE HARNESS / IND LIGHT R.H./ W/O DOOR 1




— PARTS
PREVOST @MANUAL

From 4-4758 To 5-0107 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0600-01

WIRING HARNESS - BUS DIAGRAM D-060976-C1

ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
88 064562 CABLE HARNESS / IND LIGHT R H. / W/DOOR 1
90 064843 CABLE HARNESS / READING LIGHT CURB SIDE 1
90 064842 CABLE HARNESS / READING LIGHT CURB SIDE 1
91 064841 CABLE HARNESS / READING LIGHT STREETSIDE 1
91 064840 CABLE HARNESS / READING LIGHT STREETSIDE 1
FROM REAR JUNCTION BOX
TO COMPARTMENT UNDER FLOOR
101 |065604 CABLE ASSY BAGGAGE COMPARTMENT BUS 1
101 |065605 CABLE ASSY BAGGAGE COMPARTMENT BUS 1
103 |065362 CABLE ASSY / RR BAT. COMPT & EVAPO. PANEL 1 1
104  |065698 CABLE ASSY / TO FUEL TANK 1 1
A/C RELAY BOX IN EVAPORATOR COMPARTMENT
106 065361 CABLE ASSY / EVAPORATOR RELAY PANEL 1 1

FROM REAR JUNCTION BOX

OF VEHICLE WITH "WORLD" TRANSMISSION

11 065587 CABLE ASSY / FRT SELECTOR & RR ECU & VIM 1 1
112 063782 CABLE ASSY / RESISTANCE MODULE & SWITCH 1 1
114 065681 CABLE ASSY / E.C.U. & TRANS SPEED SWITCH 1 1
115 065750 CABLE ASSY / TRANS & SPEED SWITCH / W/RETARDER 1 1
116 065751 CABLE ASSY / TRANS & SPEED SWITCH / W/O RETARDER 1 1

FROM REAR JUNCTION BOX

OF VEHICILE WITH "ZF" TRANSMISSION

121 065838 CABLE ASSY / FRT SELECTOR & RR ECU "ZF" 1 1
121 066125 CABLE ASSY / FRT SELECTOR & RR ECU "ZF" 1 1
122 065833 CABLE ASSY / ECU & TRANS CONTROL "ZF" 1 1
123 065985 CABLE ASSY / ECU "ZF" & ECM "DDEC" 1 1

INSIDE FRONT JUNCTION BOX

141 065638 WIRING HARNESS FRONT JUNCTION BOX From 4-4440 To 4-4833 1 1
141 065933 WIRING HARNESS FRONT JUNCTION BOX From 4-4834 To 4-4866 1 1
141 065986 WIRING HARNESS FRONT JUNCTION BOX From 4-4867 To 5-0022 1 1
141 066202 WIRING HARNESS FRONT JUNCTION BOX From 5-0023 1 1

1 1

142 064908 CABLE ASSY TO STEERING SPEED SIGNAL ECU / W/"ZF" STEERING




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

From 4-4758 To 5-0107 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0600-01
WIRING HARNESS - BUS DIAGRAM D-060976-C1
Vv N
H1H 10| o
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 & E
5 S
FROM FRONT JUNCTION BOX
TO "ABS" MODULE
161 065630 CABLE ASSY "ABS" 1 1
162 065633 CABLE ASSY / FRONT "ABS" SENSOR & VALVE 1 1
163 065635 CABLE ASSY / REAR "ABS" SENSOR & VALVE 1 1
FROM FRONT JUNCTION BOX
FORWARD VEHICULE
171 065674 CABLE ASSY / DDEC IV To 4-4866 1 1
171 065982 CABLE ASSY / DDEC V From 4-4867 1 1
173 065588 CABLE ASSY / FRONT LOWER END To 4-4869 1 1
173 066067 CABLE ASSY / FRONT LOWER END From 4-4870 To 5-0022 1 1
173 066101 CABLE ASSY / FRONT LOWER END From 5-0023 1 1
174 064340 CABLE ASSY / ROOF 1 1
174 066118 CABLE ASSY / ROOF 1 1
175 065589 WIRING HARNESS DASHBOARD CENTRAL MODULE To 5-0022 1 1
175 066100 WIRING HARNESS DASHBOARD CENTRAL MODULE From 5-0023 1 1
CABLE / CONNECTED AT HARNESS / # 175
FROM HARNESS DASHBOARD MODULE
181 065627 WIRING HARNESS DASHBOARD LEFT MODULE 1 1
182 065572 WIRING HARNESS / W/ "WEBASTO" PREHEATER 1 1
183 064635 CABLE HARNESS / TO WINDOW AJAR 1 1
183 066337 CABLE HARNESS / WINDOW 1 1
184 064754 CABLE HARNESS / STREETSIDE WINDOW AJAR 1 1
184 066336 CABLE HARNESS / STREETSIDE WINDOW 1 1
185 064753 CABLE HARNESS / CURBSIDE WINDOW AJAR 1 1
185 066335 CABLE HARNESS / CURBSIDE WINDOW 1 1
CABLE / CONNECTED AT HARNESS / # 173
FROM CABLE ASSY/ FRONT LOWER END
191 065586 CABLE ASSY / ENTRANCE DOOR MODULE 1 1
192 063951 CABLE ASSY / DOOR ACCESSORIES 1 1
193 065222 CABLE ASSY / PARKING BRAKE PRESSURE 1 1
194 065477 CABLE ASSY / W/"HALOGENE" LAMPS / W/H3 2 2
195 066011 CABLE ASSY / W/"XENON" LAMPS / W/H3 2 2




PrFREVOST

From 4-4758 To 5-0107

| Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0600-01

WIRING HARNESS - BUS DIAGRAM D-060976-C1

Hiw|V|3o
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
FRONT UPPER CABLE
SOUND COMPONENTS
205 404309 CABLE ASSY / HAT RACK / LH. & RH. 1 1
205 404310 CABLE ASSY / HAT RACK / LH. & RH. 1 1
209 [405328 CABLE ASSY / SOUND SYSTEM FEED HARNESS (0SS 12SS 24SS) 1 1
210 405329 CABLE ASSY #12SB 1 1
211 404316 CABLE ASSY 24SB 1 1

FROM FRONT JUNCTION BOX

TO MISCELLANEOUS COMPONENTS

221

064199

CABLE ASSY / CLOCK & FRONT JCT PANEL




FPFREVOST

PARTS
MANUAL

From 5-0108 To 8-1043

|Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0600-02

WIRING HARNESS - BUS / MUX DIAGRAM D-061020-C1

0 a6 ELECTRONIC

21

UPPER WPER!

Ocsss ELEcTRIC DESTINATION SIGN.

CLEARANCE LTS 4—|

7!

A DRAWING FROM REV 10

RH RAMCO MRROR

C590
Cz69
Mo22
WIPER MOTORD\-
w o &
N w o
ai gxi‘ gs
z 88 ER3 ge
o a% Go= &5
2z
I 24
i 2
= &
©
o
=
[m}

DRIVER'S
O TEMP, SENS.
Se21

A4

A4
DEF ROSTA2 48 ™
UNIT Az4a0)
I

HAC
415 GONTROL
TILT,

. MODLLE

LH FOG

C244

R.H.
P e

C242

CLUSTER
Haled. 066220

CR

HIBUOY VALY

Sod
WATER WALV

5014
Mo7

STEP LT
LOCK VALVE

TAG & LO BUG

LUG DOOR
CTRL VALVE

STCP FRESS. SW.

S8 o omk BRK
PRESS SW

LE6
LG5

LH FR SDE FLASHER
LH FR SDE MARKER

UPPER PUMP

ACCELERATOROFEEHE
FOOT PEDAL Sal44

LE4

LK.SOL. VALV
RH CORNERING

LE3
RH FR SIDE MARKER

RH FR SIDE FLASHER

o—r

I
x o =
© CEO3  pps3as 2 4 @
= ———{T+—085543 B winnow aaR Looa g
o W .
4 = 2 . ~ LB [}
a & — — %El %E - i < o 3
W w - - ué 8Y © o -
& o g ] 5% 8 8 B o B
[ m] | | e £= 3 n v 5
b2 ] - @ o
o @ o cQgen = S
3 O BT S p} o
H3-45 066523
i i' i H3-41 086665
ol (=3 @
n @© 2 oL ~
] ) gvs ]
b 5 e e L
€0 5 i GYUEE &
- g 2 &8y 8
= - - ISI :I':I:C -
“ 3w 53 So1z =
e o) uy
& BYPASS VALVE PNt ELS §
balz RE,R10,RIZ o e
LN WATER PUMP R20.R26 =
s Iy S g 4
[l WATER VALVE Termmo9 = o
wH EE€ QutSide $820 EVAP. CTRL
F ¥ Senaor
55 5 DAMPER
Eo oo » H3-45 DBE670 HZ-41 066671 >
w T
E“‘ H3-45 066137 H3-41 066411 7
4,@ 086641 (ZF TRANSY 5
4 5022 So24, Ci68 <
% RH SENSOR 9240 sensor LLIATG SaL

& SOLENQID

LH SENSOR
& SCLENCID

097

& SOLENOID

LH SENSOR
% SOLENQID
Z

L1
a‘gRN D8E313 [T Traller Park Brake Sensar
Sad6
ts ¥
/ - 066404
WEBASTO TIMER ~ C430 g
DEB217 5 c582
g ce(yeay 2y o 500 oro-
g FRONT PWR @ @I Q U CRIVER coz
LH c74 FR. JCT. BOX /1 CE06 o—CE>—o
e }}6673(;
B0 b €45
DDDL il 9
Cc520
LH MRROR o CBX 0BE344
RAMCO 245 066130 o WINDOW AJAR
A20
404 310(H345) —O—CD—}DIGITAL CLOCK
T
S%No 404303(H341)
064908 GZi3
c3a8 ﬂ €279 SPEED SIGNAL b T
SPEAKER (STEERING CONTROL zF3 —L]C282 CONVERTER




PARTS
PREVOST B8 A

From 5-0108 To 8-1043 | |Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0600-02
WIRING HARNESS - BUS / MUX DIAGRAM D-061020-C1

B DRAWING FROM REV 10

RR. ROOF ACCESSORIES g 066207 CEBT L33 gy g DOCKNG LT
L78
205
RH RR SIDE FLASHER
5 { RH_DIRECT LIGHTING*SPEAKERS)066177(H345) i 74
s C&12 RICON DIRECT LIGHTING+SPKS RH (066238 (H3-45) RH RR SIDE MARKER
D%M@OME (RICON_READING LTS RH(D66303}) caz
C&N  RACK READING LTS RH (O66§304(H3-451 501
o o—{1J ETHER
4066242 CFBRICON WITH DOORS(066241) . ) e
INDIRECT LIGHTING < WITH HAT RACK DDORS{066176(H3-45)) C576
WITHOUT HAT RAGK DOORS(0BB342({H3-45))
0 (0 Sws0  PRIME PUMP SW.
ca3
LAYATORY ACC. & DOOR LOCK: 066218 Tn ° ©°0 Mo FUEL PRIME PUMP
LAYATORY CCCUPED LT. e PT \ > . FUEL WATER FILTER
LAVATORY NIGHT LT. « T > RR RH LOWER LAPS
LAYATORY ROOF LT 0
pRR LH LOWER LAMPS
WCL ACCESSORIES
B o SwS9 RR START SW.
% 3 SwS5E RR CTRL START SW.
= cans 2 Mold  LAVATORY FaN
o BOBLO—— @ L187 BACK UP ALARM
3 Swd2—— [}235 » ENG.LTS RH DOCR SW.
8 L ENG.LTS RR DOOR SW.
g \3\ SaS  AC COMP. CLUTCH
c3z © 31 .- Sa24  A/C PRESSURE LOW SIDE
L;D £ = Se23 A/C PRESSLRE H-SIDE
0
I~ Breokars T @ DRIVER A/C GOMPRESSOR
com s Se28 A/C HIPRESS SW
2 066130 ] zaf « \\D L174 ENGINE CPT LT
A mts £33 2 CT2 TRALER 066272
f o
(LEDC*OO—T 21, Oy o Sel3 COOLANT LEVEL PROBE
218 @] gmwm @
| [D §3§3 Set FIRE DETEGTOR
. 6 8888 Sed! FIRE DETEGTOR .
3
o =] z:; PRE-HEATER 2, B -
£ o “2| 3
o L72 Wi
g o LH RR SIDE MARKER 05
HYAG o L7s T e
Pur = LH RR SIDE FLASHER = =1
Loz 2 Wi
LH DECKING LT =Y
c1|l EcwuL. s DE6E6T 2%
(%2 1] woro TR, T
ZF
ZMTec 055664 e GallEY RIGHT
085668 GALLEY LEFT
C720 (Ecu ZF)
€723 (1939 2ZF DGEE3E 570
Ll E.C.U.
So25 (Epay Start) \D
714
AT TRANSM. MAIN, CONN,
Q66235 C4B3
o
w
g‘* Se34 OUTPUT SPEED
WO FET, 2 5833 RETARDER TEMP
1 g $636 RETARDER SOL.
< S835 ENGINE SPEED
0BB070(H345) clas o S832 TUREINE SPEED
o
ASLE LTS = Se34 OUTPUT SPEED
066308 C£212 © Se35 ENGINE SPEED
RICON Se32 TURBINE SPEED
‘——{1] AB  RETARDER ACCUMULATOR SOL.
0B6180CH345) 0578
FC{Z:E \»( LH DIRECT LIGHTING + SPEAKERS) OBB178(H345) c577 OGB146{H345) WITH HAT RACK DOORS INDIRECT

! LIGHTING
066318{H345) WITHOUT HAT RACK DOCR:




PARTS
PREVOST B8 A

From 5-0108 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 [PAGE:HF-0600-02

WIRING HARNESS - BUS / MUX DIAGRAM D-061020-C1

Battery equalizer
700 drmp.

Equalizer
12V GND 24V

%

5

Bl nHe
o oOf 5 2
A 12-12va-6  E[E &S
| 24—24VA—6
! qnd—CVE—6
o L-] o
X ¥l
0BB319 & $ Z 083591 4/0  24v cutout 3.1_Main_Distiign BattTBa2S
1 1
m g o B 061180 1
ol o S
@ @ > P 061036 2/0
CBG142

24 volts o
2 2

3 E ™
TEADTGID S E
BATTERT 2
~

24 WIQ:E ‘g

TBatE
TBat24
TBat23
TBat21

TBat2d
@1:! TBatd

i

LEAD—ACID LEED—ACID
BATTERY BATTERY
062371 2/0
086161 12-128-1 12v electric

3.1_Maln_Dlet_lgn_Batt:TBat14-

065677 gnd—00A—4 Elsctronic ground

3.1_Moin_Diatiign_Batk:TBNCR4

061180 1

0. BATTERIES 062371 2/0

0683592  2/0

TBats PF——

Teat11E—

THut1 5@
-8 TEots D

+-8 TRt7 O
TBot1 3@

TBat2

12 volt:

w

1[8 TRat12 Gro—————

o
]
€
=1
a
+P-8 TBat10

LEAR—ACID LEAD-ACID
BATTERY BATTERY




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

From 5-0108 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0600-02
WIRING HARNESS - BUS / MUX DIAGRAM D-061020-C1
' N
H1H 1 o
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
IN BATTERIES COMPARTMENT
1 063592 CABLE ASSY / B - TO GROUND 1 1
2 062371 CABLE ASSY/ B+ TOB + 2 2
3 061180 CABLE ASSY/ B-TOB - 2 2
4 061036 CABLE ASSY/ B-TOB - 1 1
5 063591 CABLE ASSY / RELAY BATTERY & BATTERY #24 1 1
6 066161 CABLE POWER 12B / CB4 / MUX 1 1
7 066142 CABLE HARNESS / EQUALIZER 1 1
12 065677 CABLE ASSY / # 00A 1 1
WITH BATTERIES 8D "OPTION"
23 063903 CABLE ASSY / B+ TOB - 1 1
29 066319 CABLE HARNESS / EQUALIZER / W/8D BATTERIES / MUX 1 1
FROM REAR JUNCTION BOX
TO E.C.M. & ENGINE ACCESSORIES
42 066144 CABLE ASSY / ECU & REAR JCT BOX To 5-0108 1 1
42 066329 CABLE ASSY / ECU & REAR JCT BOX From 5-0109 To 6-0427 1
42 066669 CABLE ASSY / ECU & REAR JCT BOX From 6-0428 1 1
44 066237 CABLE POWER / W.C.L. "RICON" 1
44 066305 CABLE POWER / ACCESSORIES & W.C.L. "RICON" 1
46 065664 CABLE ASSY / RJB & GALLEY CURBSIDE 1 1
46 065668 CABLE ASSY / RJB & GALLEY STREETSIDE 1 1
49 066307 CABLE ASSY / POWER / W.C.L. "RICON" 1 1 1
INSIDE REAR JUNCTION BOX
51 066141 CABLE HARNESS / REAR JUNCTION BOX To 5-0108 1
51 066315 CABLE HARNESS / REAR JUNCTION BOX From 5-0109 To 5-0167 1
51 066498 CABLE HARNESS / REAR JUNCTION BOX From 5-0168 To 5-0222 1 1
51 066642 CABLE HARNESS / REAR JUNCTION BOX From 5-0223 To 6-0560 1 1
51 066696 CABLE HARNESS / REAR JUNCTION BOX From 6-0561 1 1
52 064148 CABLE HARNESS / REAR JUNCTION BOX / CAN / MUX To 5-0108 1
52 066317 CABLE HARNESS / REAR JUNCTION BOX / CAN / MUX From 5-0109 To 5-0167 1
52 066423 CABLE HARNESS / REAR JUNCTION BOX / CAN / MUX From 5-0168 To 6-0427 1 1
53 066139 CABLE POWER / BREAKERS & HVAC 1 1
54 066316 CABLE ASSY / BREAKERS 1 1
FROM REAR JUNCTION BOX




— PARTS
PREVOST @MANUAL

From 5-0108 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 [PAGE:HF-0600-02

WIRING HARNESS - BUS / MUX DIAGRAM D-061020-C1

Item#|Part Description

= h WI
o hWI
ahT-—-—<
om-H0Z

TO ENGINE COMPARTMENT

61 066143 CABLE HARNESS / ENGINE ACCESSORIES / W/MUX To 5-0167 1
61 066499 CABLE HARNESS / ENGINE ACCESSORIES / W/MUX From 5-0168 1 1
62 066207 CABLE HARNESS / CLEARENCE LIGHT REAR / MUX 1 1
63 065781 CABLE ASSY R.H. LAMP / REAR ENGINE DOOR / MUX 1 1
64 065782 CABLE ASSY L.H. LAMP / REAR ENGINE DOOR / MUX 1 1
65 066213 CABLE ASSY / FUEL WATER FILTER 1 1
69 066212 CABLE ASSY / PRIMER FUEL PUMP 1 1

FROM REAR JUNCTION BOX

TO PARCEL RACK & LAVATORY

81 066145 CABLE POWER / PARCEL RACK & LAVATORY To 5-0167 1
81 066302 CABLE POWER / PARCEL RACK & LAVATORY From 5-0168 1 1
82 066218 CABLE ASSY / TIMER & ACCESSORIES / MUX 1 1
84 066178 CABLE ASSY / DIRECT LIGHT & SPEAKER L.H. To 6-0560 1 1
84 066712 CABLE ASSY / DIRECT LIGHT & SPEAKER L.H. From 6-0561 1 1
85 066177 CABLE ASSY / DIRECT LIGHT & SPEAKER R.H./ MUX To 6-0560 1 1
85 066711 CABLE ASSY / DIRECT LIGHT & SPEAKER R.H. From 6-0561 1 1
85 066238 CABLE ASSY / DIRECT LIGHT & SPEAKER R.H./ RR/W/W.C.L. To 6-0560 1 1
85 066701 CABLE, DIRECT LIGHT REAR RH / W/W.C.L. From 6-0561 1 1
85 066240 CABLE ASSY / DIRECT LIGHT & SPEAKER R.H./ FR/W/W.C.L. To 6-0560 1 1
85 066703 CABLE, DIRECT LIGHT FRONT RH / W/W.C.L. From 6-0561 1 1
86 066070 CABLE ASSY / MAIN AISLE LAMP To 6-0560 1 1
86 066707 CABLE ASSY / MAIN AISLE LAMP W/SUBWOOFER / SERIES "H" From 6-0561 1 1
87 066146 CABLE HARNESS / IND LIGHT L.H./ W/DOOR / MUX 1 1
87 066318 CABLE HARNESS / IND LIGHT L.H./W/O DDOR / MUX 1 1
88 066176 CABLE HARNESS / IND LIGHT R.H. / W/DOOR / MUX 1 1
88 066342 CABLE HARNESS / IND LIGHT R.H. / W/O DOOR / MUX 1 1
88 066241 CABLE HARNESS / IND LIGHT R.H./ W/DOOR RR / W/W.C.L. 1 1
88 066242 CABLE HARNESS / IND LIGHT R.H. / W/DOOR FRT / W/W.C.L. 1 1
90 066179 CABLE HARNESS / READING LIGHT CURB SIDE / MUX 1 1
90 066304 CABLE HARNESS / READING LIGHT CURB SIDE / MUX To 6-0560 1 1
90 066706 CABLE HARNESS / READING LIGHT CURB SIDE / MUX From 6-0561 1 1
90 066243 CABLE HARNESS / READING LIGHT CURB SIDE / W/W.C.L. 1 1
90 066303 CABLE HARNESS / READING LIGHT CURB SIDE / W/W.C.L. 1 1
91 066180 CABLE HARNESS / READING LIGHT STREETSIDE To 6-0560 1 1
91 066705 CABLE HARNESS / READING LIGHT STREETSIDE From 6-0561 1 1
95 066244 CABLE HARNESS / READING LIGHT CURBSIDE FRONT / W/W.C.L. To 6-0560 1 1
95 066709 CABLE HARNESS / READING LIGHT CURBSIDE FRONT / W/W.C.L. From 6-0561 1 1

1 1

96 066306 CABLE ASSY / W/WCL




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 5-0108 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0600-02
WIRING HARNESS - BUS / MUX DIAGRAM D-061020-C1
ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
98 066308 CABLE ASSY / TO L.H. WINDOW / W/W.C L. 1 1
FROM REAR JUNCTION BOX
TO COMPARTMENT UNDER FLOOR ACCESORIES
101 |066140 CABLE ASSY / POWER ACCES TO ACCESORIES To 5-0290 1
101 |066523 CABLE ASSY / POWER ACCES TO ACCESORIES From 5-0291 1
101 |066412 CABLE ASSY / POWER ACCES TO ACCESORIES To 5-0290 1
101 |066524 CABLE ASSY / POWER ACCES TO ACCESORIES From 5-0291 To 5-0427 1
101 |066665 CABLE ASSY / POWER ACCES TO ACCESORIES From 5-0428 1
103 |066149 CABLE ASSY / EVAPO CAN To 5-0167 1
103 |066425 CABLE ASSY / EVAPO CAN From 5-0168 To 5-0428 1 1
104 066221 CABLE HARNESS / FUEL TANK / MUX 1 1
FROM REAR JUNCTION BOX
VEHICLE WITH "WORLD" TRANSMISSION
111 |066138 CABLE ASSY / FRT SELECTOR & RR ECU & VIM To 5-0108 1
111 |066314 CABLE ASSY / FRT SELECTOR & RR ECU & VIM From 5-0109 To 5-0167 1
111 066430 CABLE ASSY / FRT SELECTOR & RR ECU & VIM From 5-0168 To 5-0290 1
111 |066519 CABLE ASSY / FRT SELECTOR & RR ECU & VIM From 5-0291 To 5-0427 1
111 066670 CABLE ASSY / FRT SELECTOR & RR ECU & VIM From 5-0428 To 6-0560 1
111 066693 CABLE ASSY / FRT SELECTOR & RR ECU & VIM From 6-0561 1
111 |066403 CABLE ASSY / FRT SELECTOR & RR ECU & VIM To 5-0290 1
111 066520 CABLE ASSY / FRT SELECTOR & RR ECU & VIM From 5-0291 To 5-0427 1
111 066671 CABLE ASSY / FRT SELECTOR & RR ECU & VIM From 5-0428 To 6-0560 1
111 066694 CABLE ASSY / FRT SELECTOR & RR ECU & VIM From 6-0561 1
112 [066210 CABLE ASSY / RESISTANCE MODULE & SWITCH / MUX 1 1
114 |065681 CABLE ASSY / E.C.U. & TRANS SPEED SWITCH To 5-0107 1
114 [066235 CABLE ASSY / E.C.U. & TRANS SPEED SWITCH / MUX From 5-0108 To 6-0560 1 1
114 |066697 CABLE ASSY / E.C.U. & TRANS SPEED SWITCH / MUX From 6-0561 1 1
115 066208 CABLE HARNESS / SENSOR WTEC W/RETARDER / MUX To 6-0560 1 1
116 |066209 CABLE HARNESS / SENSOR WTEC W/OUT RETARDER / MUX 1 1
FROM REAR JUNCTION BOX
VEHICLE WITH "ZF" TRANSMISSION
121 [066239 CABLE ASSY / FRT SELECTOR & RR "ZMTec" To 5-0108 1
121 |066409 CABLE ASSY / FRT SELECTOR & RR "ZMTec" From 5-0176 To 5-0188 1
121 066431 CABLE ASSY / FRT SELECTOR & RR "ZMTec" From 5-0168 To 5-0222 1
121 |066641 CABLE ASSY / FRT SELECTOR & RR "ZMTec" From 5-0223 To 6-0560 1 1
121 |066695 CABLE ASSY / FRT SELECTOR & RR "ZMTec" From 6-0561 1 1




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

From 5-0108 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0600-02
WIRING HARNESS - BUS / MUX DIAGRAM D-061020-C1
' N
H1H 1 o
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
122 [066636 CABLE ASSY / FRT SELECTOR & RR "ZMTec" 1
NS [563340 . CONNECTOR / SEAL CIRC. 2.5 SERIES / SH 4C / AMP 1-967325-1 1 1
NS [562877 . CONNECTOR / DT SERIES / PH 3C / GRAY / DEUTSCH DT04-3P-E008 1 1
FROM REAR JUNCTION BOX
TO FRONT JUNCTION BOX
131 066411 CABLE POWER / RJB TO FJB 1
131 |066137 CABLE POWER / RJB TO FJB 1
INSIDE FRONT JUNCTION BOX
141 [066136 WIRING HARNESS FRONT JUNCTION BOX / W/MUX To 5-0108 1 1
141 |066312 WIRING HARNESS FRONT JUNCTION BOX / W/MUX From 5-0109 To 5-0290 1 1 A
141 |066522 WIRING HARNESS FRONT JUNCTION BOX / W/MUX From 5-0291 To 7-0935 1 1 A
141 |066734 CABLE ASSY ADAPTOR FOR LOWER WIPER To 5-0167 1 A
141 |066666 WIRING HARNESS FRONT JUNCTION BOX / W/MUX & CAN From 7-0936 1 1
141 [066730 WIRING HARNESS FRONT JUNCTION BOX / W/MUX & CAN To 6-0560 1 1
141 |o66728 WIRING HARNESS FRONT JUNCTION BOX / W/MUX From 6-0561 1 1
142 |064908 CABLE ASSY TO STEERING SPEED SIGNAL ECU / W/"ZF" STEERING 1 1
143 |066147 SERIES "H" CAN HARNESS / FRT JCT BOX To 5-0108 1
143 [066331 SERIES "H" CAN HARNESS / FRT JCT BOX From 5-0109 To 5-0167 1
143 |066426 SERIES "H" CAN HARNESS / FRT JCT BOX From 5-0168 To 6-0428 1 1
143 [068073 UNIVERSAL CAN HARNESS / FRT JCT BOX 1 1
FROM FRONT JUNCTION BOX
TO "ABS" MODULE
161  |062222 CABLE ASSY / FJB TO "ABS" & CABLE FRT & RR To 5-0108 1
161  |066313 CABLE ASSY / FJB TO "ABS" & CABLE FRT & RR From 5-0109 1 1
162 |066224 CABLE ASSY / FRONT "ABS" SENSOR & VALVE / MUX 1 1
162 |066986 CABLE ASSY / FRONT "ABS" SENSOR & VALVE / MUX & EPS From 7-0939 1 1
163 066223 CABLE ASSY / REAR "ABS" SENSOR & VALVE / MUX 1 1
164 066987 CABLE ASSY "ABS" PREMIUM & E.S.P. From 7-0939 1 1
FROM FRONT JUNCTION BOX
FORWARD VEHICULE
173 066131 CABLE ASSY / FRONT LOWER END To 5-0167 1
173 |066427 CABLE ASSY / FRONT LOWER END From 5-0168 To 5-0211 1 1
173 |066558 CABLE ASSY / FRONT LOWER END From 5-0212 To 6-0398 1 1
173 |066645 CABLE ASSY / FRONT LOWER END From 6-0399 To 6-0427 1 1




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

From 5-0108 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0600-02
WIRING HARNESS - BUS / MUX DIAGRAM D-061020-C1
' N
H1H 1 o
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
173 |066667 CABLE ASSY / FRONT LOWER END From 6-0428 To 6-0559 1 1
173 |066732 CABLE ASSY / FRONT LOWER END From 6-0560 1 1
174 066130 CABLE HARNESS / FRONT ROOF To 7-0953 1 1
174 |067172 CABLE HARNESS / FRONT ROOF From 7-0954 1 1
175 066134 WIRING HARNESS DASHBOARD CENTRAL MODULE / MUX To 5-0167 1 1 A
175 066731 WIRING HARNESS DASHBOARD CENTRAL MODULE / MUX From 5-0168 1 1
CABLE / CONNECTED AT HARNESS / # 175
FROM DASHBOARD CENTRAL MODULE
181  |066135 WIRING HARNESS DASHBOARD LEFT MODULE / W/MUX 1 1
182 066217 WIRING HARNESS / W/ "WEBASTO" PREHEATER / W/MUX 1 1
183 |066214 CABLE ASSY TO WINDOW AJAR BOTH SIDE 1 1
183 |066404 CABLE ASSY TO WINDOW AJAR BOTH SIDE 1 1
184 066215 CABLE HARNESS / STREETSIDE WINDOW AJAR / MUX 1 1
184 |066344 CABLE HARNESS / STREETSIDE WINDOW AJAR / MUX 1 1
185  |066216 CABLE HARNESS / CURBSIDE WINDOW AJAR / MUX 1 1
185  |066343 CABLE HARNESS / CURBSIDE WINDOW AJAR / MUX 1 1
CABLE / CONNECTED AT HARNESS / # 173
FROM CABLE ASSY/ FRONT LOWER END
191 [066133 CABLE ASSY / ENTRANCE DOOR MODULE / MUX 1 1
192 [066211 CABLE ASSY / DOOR ACCESSORIES / MUX To 6-0398 1 1
192 [066647 CABLE ASSY / DOOR ACCESSORIES / MUX From 6-0399 1 1
194 066220 CABLE ASSY / W/"HALOGENE" LAMPS / MUX 2 2
195 066219 CABLE ASSY / "XENON" / MUX 2 2
196  |066132 CABLE ASSY / KNEELING PRESSURE SWITCH
197 |066428 CABLE ASSY CAN POWER LOGIC To 5-0211 1 1
197 |066560 CABLE ASSY CAN POWER LOGIC From 5-0212 1 1
FRONT UPPER CABLE
SOUND COMPONENTS
205 404309 CABLE ASSY / HAT RACK / LH. & RH. 1
205 404310 CABLE ASSY / HAT RACK / LH. & RH. 1
FROM FRONT JUNCTION BOX
TO MISCELLANEOUS COMPONENTS
221 066206 CABLE ASSY TO DIGITAL CLOCK 1 1




— PARTS
—reEVOST U= | NUAL

From 5-0108 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 [PAGE:HF-0600-02
WIRING HARNESS - BUS / MUX DIAGRAM D-061020-C1

Item#|Part Description

S hAWI
ahwI
ahT-—-—<
om-H0Z

A) SEE RETROFIT KIT 066736 FOR LOWER WIPER







PREVOST L =)

PARTS
MANUAL

From 4-4758 To 6-0435 | |Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0600-50

WIRING HARNESS - V.I.P. DIAGRAM D-060978-C1

A DRAWING FROM REV 00

")

A

RH SENSOR
& SOLENOID

LH SENSCR
% SOLENOID

= g
c59a 3 3 E
RH RAMCO MIRROR s é
C26a © 3 g
w
EE 5 = 104
¢ 5= v g- @ RH FR SIDE FLASHER
WIPER MOTOR o = 103
WIPER PULSE cre RH FR SIDE MARKER
MODULE
£ &
§ S
o
[=] w
3z »
T
© %
g
KEYLESS [ £257
TRyl 06483177 DISIES .
SYSTEM
DRIVER'S 3 0 N5
TEMP. SENS. é -; CEr
0 C474 3 4 Bl
DEFROST | C4B0 4 £ ¥ ¥
UNIT g EE— _
C481 §a f f E
G538 a/c & 4 TTD
©544 | CONTROL £l . EE P
573 &f g _,g .
CS7Z| TTLT. g B —
C571[ MODULE & o mEE ) o
570 o L = fra)
o 2 [Te] E w =]
w
g o & _3 Eg =
T EE 2 S
-2 Ghb &*
5F B8R 2
= gl <53
pels
W 2 5 5al|8
o B 90 o a o n I~
Z o oG «
o =+
=
5 5 3zap| o 5 oah (3 .
o & fex w ow| 80 o]
= 3 Eggg a a v I's]
3 I 13 & @ oig @
3 - E E N ol o
I 3 ’; a RH SENSCR
a 0656337 & SOLENOID 065635
< LH SENSOR -
& SOLENQID (=
& 80 08
Q
u 0BSE30
c500 PRO—
DRIVER
C74
FR. JCT. BOX
c72
» 065725 a5
C71
LH MIRROR
R&MCO C268
064340

GROUND ‘
STUD
064208

HTS C27% SPEED SIGNeL
(STEERING CONTROL ZF) C2ZBZ CONVERTER




FPFREVOST

‘—E} PARTS
SR MANUAL

From 4-4758 To 6-0435 |

|Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0600-50

WIRING HARNESS - V.I.P. DIAGRAM D-060978-C1

C148

B DRAWING FROM REV 00

LUG. LT

083679

RH DOCKING LT
C121

RH FR SIDE FLASHER
3

cii
RH FR SIDE MARKER
c122
F P CHMERS DOOR SOLENCID
P ETHER
C5E
O—{THtr P FLUSHING PUMP
] €116 ENGINE CFT LT
€223 FIRE DETECTOR

064101 $232  PRIME PUMP SW.
€231 FUEL PRIME PUMP

c127
AL FUEL WATER AILTER

RR RH LOWER LAMPS

RR LH LOWER LAMPS
RR START SW.

RR CTRL START SW.
LAVETORY FAN

BACK UP ALARM

ENG. LTS RR DCOR SW.
ENG. LTS RH DOOR SW.
A/C HI PRESS sw

HI UNLCeD PRESS SW
SPEED 1 COND. PRESS SW
SPEEC Z COND. PRESS SW
COMPRESSOR CLUTCH
COMPRESSOR UNLOADER
COMPRESSO0R UNLOADER
C132 A/C LO PRESS SW

G800 LO UNLOAD PRESS. SW.
COCLANT LEVEL PROBE

ENGINE CPT LT

FIRE DETECTOR

C342
C3z7
ci1g
G125
C432
C287
C133
C413
Cc158
C152
C12B
Ci30
c131

PRE-HEATER CONMNECTIONS

cns
LH FR SIDE MERKER

C114
LH FR SIDE FLASHER

LH DOCKING LT
065606

RR. ROOF ACCESSQRIES < 064646 5537
2
L= ) 'J_I
¢ c415
BEFSE 065362
COMNDENSER F&N C484 DOR
O0—1
020>
- cz21 \ a1
55 = . . x B 3 LB
g. 48 sigel ¢ o g9¢
S8 {3 O dxs o 3¢ .8 -
oo g Igjg3 g 0% =i
=i 4 e 0O -0 >
al o C]
8§ I : =
=
a slg 154
63 g83ge-°g 3 8§ a ,
g B 2, . 3 o
R B EEX o x © o
- 5885 BiEEE 5 g 5 o
P 8w 8 IR IE, o ;8
T 3443270778 3 g 3
C156
BYPASS WALVE EVAP. REL&Y MOD.
C3
WATER PUMP —
-
WETER WALVE
L JcT
DAMPER
065681

C416

C457 TRANSM. MAIN,
C453

CONN,

ENGINE DDEC
HARNFSS SFNSNR

QUTPUT SPEED
RETSRDER TEMP
RETSRDER SCL.
ENGINE SPEED
C453 TURBINE SPEED

.._
085750

C462 OUTPUT SPEED
G459 ENGINE SPEED
£458 TURBINE SPEED
——] C456 RETARDER AGGUMULETOR SOL.

085751




PARTS

ST MANUAL

FPFREVOST

|PAGE:HF-0600-50

|Date:07/2024

WIRING HARNESS - V.I.P. DIAGRAM D-060978-C1

From 4-4758 To 6-0435

18 39vd m_m_wn_

~_smb\._m_w_._.Do._._\do
1I3NNDOSIO AvE OL |_ {0/%—¥2} 1esesn

AD019 NOLLONOr @
._.ﬂu_w_._.ouj_u\,NF

{$—aTL) LO6EI0

(T-¥ibZ} 222690

{T-¥hZ 1} ZZo8%0

EQUAUZER
1004
OV 12V 24V

BETTERY

(Z-vn0} 129690

A20°189 NOLLONNM g

JINOYLOTTT AL (=2 1) 929590

20718 NOLLONNC @

{0/2)
caacea Ll

+p

BATTERY 20

[ + |

EATTERY €0

A
JINGY10313 Qud

(b—o00] SL8580
QNNOHD

@ @NI 180} 1y

0B 101 WY

1S0d 3MLYO3N
H0018 H3Ls008

8D BATTERIES

18 3Ivd 335

_%m\r{._m_m._bo._bo |
103NNOTSIO bz al | Orrve) teses

A20718 NOILONNr
IYOIHLO313 AL

O R
(#-821) 2eLE90

(Z—¥APT) 218890
(z—vAZL) OZE5I0

{z—wA0) 618580

F-T1)
@ |LBTR0

A2079 NOLLANAOC
JINCHL23 T3 AZL

R

281180 (1)

0/2) 91190

5]

A2078 NOWDNNP
OINOHLO313 QYo

® {p-v00} /
LL8GS0

(O

051036 (2,/0)

STANDARD BATTERIES




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 4-4758 To 6-0435 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0600-50
WIRING HARNESS - V.I.P. DIAGRAM D-060978-C1
ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
IN BATTERIES COMPARTMENT
1 063592 CABLE ASSY / B - TO GROUND 1
2 061176 CABLE ASSY/ B+ TOB + 2
3 061180 CABLE ASSY/ B-TOB - 2
4 061036 CABLE ASSY/ B-TOB - 1
5 063591 CABLE ASSY / RELAY BATTERY & BATTERY #24 1
6 063732 CABLE ASSY / W/STD BATTERY / #12B 1
7 065819 CABLE ASSY / #0VA 1
8 065820 CABLE ASSY / #12VA 1
9 065818 CABLE ASSY / #24VA 1
10 065094 CABLE ASSY / BATTERY BOOSTER BLOCK / #0 1
12 065677 CABLE ASSY / # 00A 1
13 065678 CABLE ASSY / #12 1
16 065733 CABLE ASSY / TO RR JCT BOX / #0 1
WITH BATTERIES 8D "OPTION"
20 063902 CABLE ASSY / #0VA 1
21 063901 CABLE ASSY / W/8D BATTERY / #12B 1
23 063903 CABLE ASSY / B+ TOB - 1
24 065676 CABLE ASSY / #12 1
25 065821 CABLE ASSY / #0VA 1
26 065822 CABLE ASSY / #12VA 1
27 065823 CABLE ASSY / #24VA 1
28 065675 CABLE ASSY / # 00A 1
FROM REAR JUNCTION
TO E.C.M. & ENGINE COMPARTENT
42 065606 CABLE ASSY / ENGINE COMPT ACCESSORIES 1
42 066007 CABLE ASSY / ENGINE COMPT ACCESSORIES 1
42 065980 CABLE ASSY / ENGINE COMPT ACCESSORIES 1
42 066201 CABLE ASSY / ENGINE COMPT ACCESSORIES 1
45 065362 CABLE ASSY / RR BAT. COMPT & EVAPO. PANEL To 6-0435 1
45 066453 CABLE POWER / BREAKERS & HVAC From 6-0436 To 8-1066 1
45 067180 CABLE POWER / BREAKERS & HVAC From 8-1067 To 8-1291 1
47 065685 CABLE ASSY / ECU & "DELCO" 50DN 1
INSIDE REAR JUNCTION BOX
51 065692 CABLE ASSY REAR JCT BOX 1




— PARTS
PREVOST @MANUAL

From 4-4758 To 6-0435 | Date:07/2024 [PAGE:HF-0600-50

WIRING HARNESS - V.I.P. DIAGRAM D-060978-C1

Hiw|V|3o
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
51 065983 CABLE ASSY REAR JCT BOX 1
51 066434 CABLE ASSY REAR JCT BOX 1

FROM REAR JUNCTION BOX

TO REAR ENGINE COMPARTMENT

61 065679 CABLE HARNESS / ENGINE ACCESSORIES 1
61 065981 CABLE HARNESS / ENGINE ACCESSORIES 1
62 064646 CABLE HARNESS / ENGINE ACC. TO ROOF LIGHT NEED TO BE VERIFIED 1
62 065277 CABLE HARNESS / ENGINE COMP. TO DEFLECTOR 1
62 066120 CABLE HARNESS / ENGINE COMP. TO DEFLECTOR 1
63 063209 CABLE ASSY R.H. LAMP / REAR ENGINE DOOR 1
63 064334 CABLE ASSY R.H. LAMP / REAR ENGINE DOOR 1
64 063210 CABLE ASSY L.H. LAMP / REAR ENGINE DOOR 1
64 064335 CABLE ASSY L.H. LAMP / REAR ENGINE DOOR 1
65 063715 CABLE ASSY / ENGINE ACC. & WATER SEPARATOR 1
69 064101 CABLE ASSY / SWITCH & PUMP 1
71 066119 CABLE HARNESS / CLEAR. LIGHT REAR IN DEFLECTOR 1

FROM REAR JUNCTION BOX

TO COMPARTMENT UNDER FLOOR

101 065690 CABLE ASSY BAGGAGE COMPARTMENT VIP 1
101 066021 CABLE ASSY BAGGAGE COMPARTMENT VIP 1
101 066433 CABLE ASSY BAGGAGE COMPARTMENT VIP 1
104 065698 CABLE ASSY / TO FUEL TANK 1
106 065361 CABLE ASSY / EVAPORATOR RELAY PANEL 1
106 065691 WIRING HARNESS EVAPORATOR COMPARTMENT. 1

FROM REAR JUNCTION BOX

OF VEHICLE WITH "WORLD" TRANSMISION

11 065587 CABLE ASSY / FRT SELECTOR & RR ECU & VIM 1
112 063782 CABLE ASSY / RESISTANCE MODULE & SWITCH 1
114 065681 CABLE ASSY / E.C.U. & TRANS SPEED SWITCH 1
115 065750 CABLE ASSY / TRANS & SPEED SWITCH / W/RETARDER 1
116 065751 CABLE ASSY / TRANS & SPEED SWITCH / W/O RETARDER 1

INSIDE FRONT JUNCTION BOX

141 065725 WIRING HARNESS FRONT JUNCTION BOX

141 065934 WIRING HARNESS FRONT JUNCTION BOX 1




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

From 4-4758 To 6-0435 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0600-50
WIRING HARNESS - V.I.P. DIAGRAM D-060978-C1
' N
H1H 1 o
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
141 |065987 WIRING HARNESS FRONT JUNCTION BOX 1
141 [066203 WIRING HARNESS FRONT JUNCTION BOX 1
142 |064908 CABLE ASSY TO STEERING SPEED SIGNAL ECU / W/"ZF" STEERING 1
FROM FRONT JUNCTION BOX
TO "ABS" MODULE
161  |065630 CABLE ASSY "ABS" 1
161  |066369 CABLE ASSY "ABS" 1
162 |065633 CABLE ASSY / FRONT "ABS" SENSOR & VALVE 1
163 |065635 CABLE ASSY / REAR "ABS" SENSOR & VALVE 1
FROM FRONT JUNCTION BOX
FORWARD VEHICULE
171 |065674 CABLE ASSY / DDEC IV 1
171 |065982 CABLE ASSY / DDEC V 1
173 |065475 CABLE ASSY / FRONT LOWER END 1
173 |066069 CABLE ASSY / FRONT LOWER END 1
173 |066103 CABLE ASSY / FRONT LOWER END 1
174 064340 CABLE ASSY / ROOF 1
174 |o66118 CABLE ASSY / ROOF 1
175 065689 WIRING HARNESS DASHBOARD CENTRAL MODULE 1
175 066020 WIRING HARNESS DASHBOARD CENTRAL MODULE 1
175 066102 WIRING HARNESS DASHBOARD CENTRAL MODULE 1
175 066367 WIRING HARNESS DASHBOARD CENTRAL MODULE 1
CABLE / CONNECTED AT HARNESS / # 173
FROM MAJOR FRT ACCESSORIES
176  |065383 WIRING HARNESS KEYLESS MODULE 1
177 |064831 CABLE KEYLESS MODULE 1
178 |065222 CABLE ASSY / PARKING BRAKE PRESSURE 2
CABLE / CONNECTED AT HARNESS / # 175
FROM DASHBOARD CENTRAL MODULE
181  |064603 WIRING HARNESS DASHBOARD LEFT MODULE 1
181  |066366 WIRING HARNESS DASHBOARD LEFT MODULE 1
182 |064657 CABLE ASSY / W/"LEVEL LOW" 1
183 |064177 CABLE ASSY / VALVE "LEVEL-LOW" 1
183 |065429 CABLE ASSY / VALVE "LEVEL-LOW" 1




— PARTS

—reEVOST MANUAL
From 4-4758 To 6-0435 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0600-50
WIRING HARNESS - V.I.P. DIAGRAM D-060978-C1
Hiw|V|3o
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
Tl ala]cE
5 S
194 |065477 CABLE ASSY / W/"HALOGENE" LAMPS / W/H3 1
1

195 066011 CABLE ASSY / W/"XENON" LAMPS / W/H3







PARTS

=TS MANUAL

:HF-0600-51

|PAGE

:07/2024

|Date

A DRAWING FROM REV 00

282 CONVERTER

(STEERING CONTRCL ZF»

FPFREVOST

From 6-0436 To 8-1043

WIRING HARNESS - V.I.P. / MUX DIAGRAM D-061040-C1

S17 30NFETF3TD

My Ny
-
3
2
o o
=4 a
MOCNIM INNMY LSS - g
b @
2 W
17°9m 2441 ¥
zl o a
o o ~
#0071 9aNT 06T mm mm £
wd e a
o5 ¥ 3
5
AGTNIN SNNME 155D M
e _.w_ F e
#0071 oM 53 & m +
MOGNIN NN b T~
| = N,._ a
e 4] o
MOTNIN SN © © =0 ]
W9 WNEL 134 LZZ990 T2 11°5m = -3 z
<+ ¥20 W &
[’} N o= T
b TI§001 4¢3 o m =Enx &
© 1—0—011 dva3 waSHD o xo M CACAE T
= 2221 83 Bz © 2 2
1no 3ans 2z wz 8 @ =
#3071 90N C—o——o—L] #OaNI#A SNINHE 28 24 o "
7850 2880 wo Wo o ol
17°9M O—o——0—_0 11°om ¥ v by o
8211 B4 A= g e
+—-o—{%307 99m & & & ol 9
S8 a a a a a3
« _ HIIYN RRE 3 ] 8 <
& o IN3D HY 1N3D H1 ~N 3 3 5
] a1 631 o =
7 ¥ YIHSYd H3IHEY1d o ) g
SR N3 HH go] o7 LN30 H 2 980 2 -
Wwoow 17°9M1 O—o——o—0 11°9m o o
a a 1811 081 o
W w = w0
- « MOANIM SNINMEY J—O——C0—H207 29N m o
w [ 2480 €490 - HV b 3
F E 1750 O—o—+—0—0 119 @ ]
< £3)1 ze =
< @ _Hv O m
= = #0017 9N O—o——o—Hao an ) Z
Hoa ,DBA|D|0|+8 ljoln__nw_z__s M U132 S4B 1S £ E = o
SNIHINGOD H BOS%I0,555 ) OCL34) MaaIsd v u m ﬂ )
MS 1S0¥430 L7 HeL3u} 24815 25 o @ 2
L0S ATYA 1088 ZZME 43087 L3y 2z = E , © b4
HIAT ONH Il i o ¥
012990 gd o o o g
AT Hevd I ML ds z
BL3S e ag o
g ) ik i F
[ (NYD) 8T¥990 L4990  ggp YU 3AIS ¥ H
JWNd HILWM DA HIAND LNOLNT 9T DILYINING 9TO O co e
QS L¥LSOMYIHL 1109 S 553ud YIHSET4 30IS ¥4 H1 5YRTE
7638 WG HUYd BP0 531
11 dils
uzl P13 3 dW3L 3aI5LN0 Wa SHHOH LOLD
€2y 0ZON 50K 12N £y
3y Mp SN HIHSTM ONIN i)
12990 NON3X 2420 11 204 W1 022880 "ROIH 1 10D 3DAH3S_ PELT @
'5 o571 ONIMINYHOD H £61
Dzz9g0 “GojcH 23 S
Pl 1Y 3H & SdNeI0Y3H
: o onLs n
J =z
5 A . g o 2=zF H3LSND dinodd ¥ o
= w 9 - [Vt ) S o
2 5 z a3 25,78 3 2 Z @aE o e
= w3 3% 3 o ng od 47 i 18 MD
& gy 8% 7 BE39, ‘T 8 & &%
=] de £2 Yo - = T T O 2 e
£ == 78 == 3 &8
= EEA e =3
o 400 JONYHLNI = -
m sl o 557990 m. EE] =z
e & B
I
7




FPFREVOST

‘—E} PARTS
SR MANUAL

From 6-0436 To 8-1043 |

Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0600-51

WIRING HARNESS - V.I.P. / MUX DIAGRAM D-061040-C1

066462 iy

B DRAWING FROM REV 00

RR. ROOF ACCESSDRIES‘

SPOILER/ ALERON Q6651
ID CENTER LIGHT

C239

O

c464
oo O——

sw82[——

To
| Bredkers
c22

g
2
g
3
B

14

2B

066453

PASS SENSQOR

066425

|——w COMCENSER Fan

066456

Sol2
BYPASS VALVE [—O

Ma12
WATER PUMP O—o—

To Frent Pwr——

Sol13
WATER VALVE O—O— TermMo2

——HEVAP. CTRL

ne.?
)

. ::£§\
066457 {Breakers Har

RR. JCT. B

QutSida Sa20
Sensor

L205
DAMPER O—— ——1]

iz}
—

E.C.U.

WORLD TR.
re

RH DCCKING LT

RH RR SIDE FLASHER

6142 {Equalizer)
Q66319 (Equalizer Bott

08
6

066452

; 066137

s

(066143 066455

RH RR SIDE MARKER

CAMERA DOOR SOLENQID
P~ ETHER

FUEL WATER FILTER Sei2

RR RH LOWER LAMPS
RR LH LOWER LAMPS

C34Z RR START SW/ENGINE COMPT LTS SW
SwbB RR CTRL START SW.

SoQ ASC COMP. CLUTCH

Se24 A/C PRESSURE LOW SIDE

Se23 A/C PRESSURE H-SICE

Se28 A/C HIGH PRESSURE SW

L19 UNLOADER RH

L2600 UNLGADER LH

L1B7 BACKUP ALARM
Se30 ENGINE COMPT DOCR SW LH
Se3l ENGINE COMPT DOOR SW RH

Se53 DRIVER A/C HIGH PRESSURE SW

Seb1 DRIVER A/C COMPRESSOR HIGH PRESSURE SW
S039 DRIVER A/C COMPRESSCR
Sel3 COOLANT LEVEL PROBE
L174 ENGINE COMPT LT

Se2 ENGNE COMPT FIRE
DETECTCR (RH)

.

E.C
COEC

LH RR SIDE MARKER
5

LH RR SIDE FLASHER

281

LH DOCKING LT
066458

ENGINE CDEC
HARNESS SENSOR

[C397
-

0B6235

BOSCH ALT#1

BOSCH ALT+2

R 0E64E1 By rr g ALTe3

A7 TRANSM. MAN, CONN,

Se34 OUTPUT SPEED
Se33 RETARDER TEMP
Se36 RETARCER =0L.
5e35 ENGINE SPEED

35832 TURBINE SPEED

056208

@
§ Se34 OUTPUT SPEED
= Se35 ENGINE SPEED
S¢32 TURBINE SPEEC
RETARCER ACCUNULATOR SCL.




PARTS
PrFREVOST O‘“ MANUAL

From 6-0436 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0600-51
WIRING HARNESS - V.I.P. /| MUX DIAGRAM D-061040-C1

Baktery equalizer
100 arnp

Equalizer
12% GND 24

8D BATTERIES 5 &
—12vA— g AHE
TBatH 04 o4 aso | QBIIO0 N\ 1o-120-6
24y @0 il H Zolseen |
@ @ )
066319 é; g g 083591 40  24-24-4/0 1 DL STz
o 061180 1
A7 T 061036 2/0
Q066142
g S
B g g
24 wis i £ I
065675 TBat44 LE:E{-E“%D LEXo—ACID
Electronic gnd
g 062371 20
] 066457 12212B=1 L 54 ycin Dol ign BottTHat14 12
% il nd—C0A—4 | 3 1 jsain Diot lgn_BattTONCRS.  Elactronic. gnd
081180 1
TBat46 082371 2/0
CHASSIS
GROUND STUD L 083592 2/ L
yzke %% zE 2 z
EEEE FEEE o) i
12 volta ,5_ Ecmund B E E‘
LEAD—4CID LEAD—A01D
el CHASSIS BATTERY

GROUND STUD




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

From 6-0436 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0600-51
WIRING HARNESS - V.I.P. / MUX DIAGRAM D-061040-C1
' N
HO1H Ly o
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
IN BATTERIES COMPARTMENT
1 063592 CABLE ASSY / B - TO GROUND 1
2 062371 CABLE ASSY/ B+ TOB + 2
3 061180 CABLE ASSY/ B-TOB - 2
4 061036 CABLE ASSY/ B-TOB - 1
5 063591 CABLE ASSY / RELAY BATTERY & BATTERY #24 1
6 066457 CABLE POWER 12B / CB4 1
7 066142 CABLE HARNESS / EQUALIZER 1
12 065677 CABLE ASSY / # 00A 1
WITH BATTERIES 8D "OPTION"
20 063902 CABLE ASSY / #0VA 1
23 063903 CABLE ASSY / B+ TOB - 1
27 063900 CABLE ASSY / RELAY BATTERY & BATTERY #24 1
28 065675 CABLE ASSY / # 00A 1
29 066319 CABLE HARNESS / EQUALIZER / W/8D BATTERIES / MUX 1
FROM REAR JUNCTION BOX
TO E.C.U. & ENGINE ACCESSORIES
42 066458 CABLE ASSY / ECU & REAR JCT BOX 1
47 066461 CABLE ASSY / ECU & "DELCO" 50DN 1
INSIDE REAR JUNCTION BOX
51 066456 CABLE HARNESS / REAR JUNCTION BOX To 6-0560 1
51 066766 CABLE HARNESS / REAR JUNCTION BOX From 6-0561 1
53 066453 CABLE POWER / BREAKERS & HVAC 1
54 066457 CABLE POWER 12B / CB4 1
FROM REAR JUNCTION BOX
TO ENGINE COMPARTMENT
61 066143 CABLE HARNESS / ENGINE ACCESSORIES / W/MUX To 6-0435 1
61 066455 CABLE HARNESS / ENGINE ACCESSORIES / W/MUX From 6-0436 1
62 066462 CABLE HARNESS / ENGINE COMP. TO DEFLECTOR / MUX 1
63 065781 CABLE ASSY R.H. LAMP / REAR ENGINE DOOR / MUX 1
64 065782 CABLE ASSY L.H. LAMP / REAR ENGINE DOOR / MUX 1
65 066213 CABLE ASSY / FUEL WATER FILTER 1
69 066212 CABLE ASSY / PRIMER FUEL PUMP 1




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

From 6-0436 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0600-51
WIRING HARNESS - V.I.P. / MUX DIAGRAM D-061040-C1
' N
HO1H Ly o
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
70 066511 CABLE HARNESS / CLEAR. LIGHT REAR IN DEFLECTOR / MUX 1
FROM REAR JUNCTION BOX
TO COMPARTENT UNDER FLOOR
101 |066454 CABLE ASSY / POWER ACCES TO ACCESORIES 1
103 |066425 CABLE ASSY / EVAPO CAN 1
104 066221 CABLE HARNESS / FUEL TANK / MUX 1
109  |066509 CABLE HARNESS ASSY / LUG. LOCK / W/MUX 1
FROM REAR JUNCTION BOX
OF VEHICLE WITH "WORLD" TRANSMISION
111 |066452 CABLE ASSY / FRT SELECTOR & RR ECU & VIM To 6-0559 1
111 |066767 CABLE ASSY / FRT SELECTOR & RR ECU & VIM From 6-0560 To 7-0771 1
111 |066862 CABLE FRT JCT BOX TO RR JCT BOX From 7-0772 1
112 [066210 CABLE ASSY / RESISTANCE MODULE & SWITCH / MUX 1
114 [066235 CABLE ASSY / E.C.U. & TRANS SPEED SWITCH / MUX 1
115 066208 CABLE HARNESS / SENSOR WTEC W/RETARDER / MUX 1
116 |066209 CABLE HARNESS / SENSOR WTEC W/OUT RETARDER / MUX 1
FROM REAR JUNCTION BOX
TO FRONT JUNCTION BOX
131 |066137 CABLE POWER / RJB TO FJB 1
INSIDE FRONT JUNCTION BOX
141 |066450 WIRING HARNESS FRONT JUNCTION BOX / W/MUX To 6-0560
141 |066765 WIRING HARNESS FRONT JUNCTION BOX / W/MUX From 6-0561 1
142 |064908 CABLE ASSY TO STEERING SPEED SIGNAL ECU / W/"ZF" STEERING 1
144 |067073 CABLE ASSY W/DETROIT 1 1 1
144 |067074 CABLE ASSY VECU VOLVO 1 1 1
FROM FRONT JUNCTION BOX
TO "ABS" MODULE
161  |066313 CABLE ASSY / FJB TO "ABS" & CABLE FRT & RR 1
161  |066987 CABLE ASSY "ABS" PREMIUM & E.S.P. 1
162 066224 CABLE ASSY / FRONT "ABS" SENSOR & VALVE / MUX 1
162 |066986 CABLE ASSY / FRONT "ABS" SENSOR & VALVE / MUX & EPS 1
163 066223 CABLE ASSY / REAR "ABS" SENSOR & VALVE / MUX 1




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

From 6-0436 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0600-51
WIRING HARNESS - V.I.P. / MUX DIAGRAM D-061040-C1
' N
HO1H Ly o
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
FROM FRONT JUNCTION BOX
FORWARD VEHICULE
173 |066447 WIRING HARNESS FJB TO MAJOR FRT ACCESSORIES To 6-0560 1
173 |066769 WIRING HARNESS FJB TO MAJOR FRT ACCESSORIES From 6-0561 1
174 |066451 CABLE HARNESS / FRONT ROOF 1
174 066130 CABLE HARNESS / FRONT ROOF To 7-0953 1
174 |067172 CABLE HARNESS / FRONT ROOF From 7-0954 1
175 066449 WIRING HARNESS DASHBOARD CENTRAL MODULE / MUX To 6-0560 1
175  |066768 WIRING HARNESS DASHBOARD CENTRAL MODULE / MUX From 6-0561 1
176  |066512 CABLE ASSY / TO DRIVER'S A/C UNIT 1
177 |063893 CABLE ASSY / PRODRIVER POWER 1
CABLE / CONNECTED AT HARNESS / # 175
FROM DASHBOARD CENTRAL MODULE
181  |066448 WIRING HARNESS DASHBOARD LEFT MODULE / MUX 1
182 066510 CABLE ASSY / W/"LEVEL LOW" / MUX 1
183 |065429 CABLE ASSY / VALVE "LEVEL-LOW" 1
CABLE / CONNECTED AT HARNESS / # 173
FROM CABLE ASSY / FRONT LOWER END
191 |066459 CABLE HARNESS / ENTRANCE DOOR 1
192 |066428 CABLE ASSY CAN POWER LOGIC 1
194 066220 CABLE ASSY / W/"HALOGENE" LAMPS / MUX 2
195 066219 CABLE ASSY / "XENON" / MUX 2




PARTS
PREVOST B8 A

From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0605-00

ALTERNATOR 24V/140 AMPS / "BOSCH"

100




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0605-00
ALTERNATOR 24V/140 AMPS / "BOSCH"
IEIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
562752 ALTERNATOR ASSY 24V/140 AMPS AR | AR [ AR
1 562971 . DRIVE END SHIELD 1 1 1
2 562972 . BALL BEARING 1 1 1
3 562973 . COVER PLATE / (1 120 033 009) 1 1 1
6 562974 _ROTOR/ (1 124 037 004) 1 1 1
9 562975 .. COLLECTOR-RING 1 1 1
10 562976 . CYLINDER ROLLER BEARING 1 1 1
NS 684922 .. GREASE "POLYREX" EM / TO USE W/"BOSCH" ALTERNATOR AR | AR [ AR
11 562977 . COLLECTOR-RING END SHIELD 1 1 1
12 562978 . RECTIFIER PLATE ASSY / (1 127 320 973) 1 1 1
13 562979 .. SEAL 1 1 1
15 562980 . WASHER-AND-SCREW ASSEMBLY 3 3 3
17 562981 . TRANSISTOR REGULATOR 1 1 1
17 562982 .. COMPRESSION SPRING 2 2 2
17 562983 .. BRUSH SET 2 2 2
17 562984 . GASKET 1 1 1
18 562985 . STATOR ASSY 1 1 1
19 562986 . WASHER LOCK SPRING 6MM 4 4 4
20 562987 . PLAIN WASHER 4 4 4
21 562988 . OVAL-HEAD SCREW 4 4 4
23 562989 . WASHER-AND-SCREW ASSEMBLY 3 3 3
42 562990 . SUPPRESSION CAPACITOR 1 1 1
43 562991 . OVAL-HEAD SCREW M6 X 10-5.8 1 1 1
53 562992 _FAN 1 1 1
55 562993 . STUD M6 X 35-5.6 / (2 912 212 207) 4 4 4
56 562994 . EXPANSION BUSHING / (1 120 300 018) 1 1 1
90 562995 . RETAINER DIN 9045-30 / (2916 600 016) 1 1 1
91 562996 . SUPPORT RING / (1 120 114 002) 1 1 1
93 562997 . SPACER RING 1 1 1
94 562998 . RADIAL SEAL 1 1 1
95 562999 . PROTECTIVE CAP 1 1 1
96 563000 . PARTS SET TERMINAL B+,B-,D+W / 1 1 1
97 563001 _KIT NUT & WASHER M24-1.5 YC 1 1 1
100  |562851 AIR-INTAKE COVER 1 1 1
101 |563002 GROMMET / (1 120 312 000) 1 1 1
102 |065465 PULLEY ALTERNATOR / "BOSCH" / 12 RIB To 3-4757 1 1 1
102 |065835 PULLEY ALTERNATOR / "BOSCH" / 10 RIB From 4-4758 To 4-4952 1 1 1
102 |066062 PULLEY ALTERNATOR / "BOSCH" / 10 RIB From 4-4953 1 1 1
103 |HF-0610-00 ALTERNATOR MOUNTING / "BOSCH" WITH DETROIT S-60 To 3-4757
103 |HF-0610-01 ALTERNATOR MOUNTING / "BOSCH" WITH DETROIT S-60 From 4-4758
103 |HF-0610-55 ALTERNATOR MOUNTING / 12V & 24V - V.LP.




PrFREVOST

— PARTS

nnnnnn

= MANUAL

From 3-4417 To 8-1043

| Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0605-50

ALTERNATOR 24V/270 AMPS / "DELCO" #562235




PrFREVOST

PARTS
MANUAL

From 3-4417 To 8-1043

| Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0605-50

ALTERNATOR 24V/270 AMPS / "DELCO" #562235

ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4

1 5 4 E

5 S
562235 ALTERNATOR ASSY 24V/270 AMPS To 4-4845 1 1 1
563437 ALTERNATOR ASSY 24V/270 AMPS From 4-4846 1 1 1
1 561169 . CLAMP / OIL LINE TUBE 1 1 1
2 562238 . OIL LINE TUBE 1 1 1
3 561171 . TEE 1 1 1
4 561170 . ELBOW 90° 1 1 1
5 562457 .NUT, DRIVE END 1 1 1
6 560973 . WASHER / PINION 1 1 1
8 500170 . SCREW CAP HEX 1/4-20x2 G5 PT Z050 12 [ 12 [ 12
NS 500473 . WASHER LO SPT .262x.489x.062 Z050 12 [ 12 [ 12
9 N8885614 . FRAME RECTIFIER END To 4-4845 1 1 1
9 563440 . FRAME RECTIFIER END From 4-4846 1 1 1
10 562241 . FRAME D.E. 1 1 1
NS [562509 .. OIL SEAL 2.247" O.D. 1 1 1
10 10523585 . FRAME D.E. 1 1 1
11 562196 . O-RING 2 2 2
12 562186 . BEARING INNER D.E. 1 1 1
13 N8885671 . RETAINER BEARING (1941060) 1 1 1
14 500371 . SCREW MA FL PH M4-0.7x8 N500 6 6 6
15 562240 .ROTOR 1 1 1
16 562182 . FIELD ASSY 1 1 1
18 562184 . BEARING OUTER D .E. 1 1 1
19 562694 . STATOR ASSY / W/FLEX LEAD To 4-4845 1 1 1
19 563438 . STATOR ASSY / W/FLEX LEAD & INSULATOR From 4-4846 1 1 1
20 560724 . STUD TERMINAL FIELD 2 2 2
21 560846 . SLEEVE INSULATOR DC+ STUD 1 1 1
22 562193 . DIODE (NEGATIF) / ALTERNATOR 50 DN 6 6 6
23 562466 . COVER / RECTIFIER END / ALUMINUM DIE CAST 1 1 1
24 562467 .. O-RING 1 1 1
25 562450 . STUD TERMINAL DC + 1 1 1
27 562242 . O-RING / SPACER COLLAR & BEARING 1 1 1
28 562245 . SPACER COLLAR D.E. 1 1 1
29 562243 . GASKET PLATE DRIVE END 1 1 1
30 562244 - RETAINER BEARING D.E. 1 1 1
31 562509 .. OIL SEAL 2.247" O.D. 1 1 1
31 N8896697 - OIL SEAL W/FLANGE 30375" O.D. 1 1 1
NS [N8885631 .. O-RING / SPACER COLLAR & BEARING 1 1 1
NS [N8893250 .. SPACER COLLAR D.E. 1 1 1
32 562386 . STRAP / FIELD TERMINAL & GROUND 1 1 1
33 500163 . SCREW CAP HEX 1/4-20x3/4 G5 Z050 6 6 6
40 510439 PULLEY ALTERNATOR 12 RIB To 3-4757 1 1 1
40 510926 PULLEY ALTERNATOR 10 RIB From 4-4758 1 1 1




—reEVOST Q= L NUAL

From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0605-51

ALTERNATOR 12V/300 AMPS / "DELCO" #562355

PX06133

Y ’\‘ﬁ!
.

ce S
c4

c3




PrFREVOST

PARTS
MANUAL

From 3-4417 To 8-1043 |

Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0605-51

ALTERNATOR 12V/300 AMPS / "DELCO" #562355

ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4

1 5 4 E

5 S
562355 ALTERNATOR ASSY 12V/300 AMPS / 1
1 561169 . CLAMP / OIL LINE TUBE 1
2 562238 . OIL LINE TUBE 1
3 561171 . TEE 1
4 561170 . ELBOW 90° 1
5 562457 .NUT, DRIVE END 1
6 560973 . WASHER / PINION 1
8 500170 . SCREW CAP HEX 1/4-20x2 G5 PT Z050 12
NS 500473 . WASHER LO SPT .262x.489x.062 Z050 12
9 N8885614 . FRAME RECTIFIER END 1
10 562241 . FRAME D.E. 1
NS [562509 .. OIL SEAL 2.247" O.D. 1
10 10523585 . FRAME D.E. 1
11 562196 . O-RING 2
12 562186 . BEARING INNER D.E. 1
13 N8885671 . RETAINER BEARING (1941060) 1
14 500371 . SCREW MA FL PH M4-0.7x8 N500 6
15 562240 .ROTOR 1
16 562448 . FIELD ASSY 1
18 562184 . BEARING OUTER D .E. 1
19 562449 . STATOR ASSY / W/RIGID LEAD 1
20 560724 . STUD TERMINAL FIELD 2
21 560846 . SLEEVE INSULATOR DC+ STUD 1
22 562193 . DIODE (NEGATIF) / ALTERNATOR 50 DN 6
23 562466 . COVER / RECTIFIER END / ALUMINUM DIE CAST 1
24 562467 .. O-RING 1
25 562450 . STUD TERMINAL DC + 1
27 562242 . O-RING / SPACER COLLAR & BEARING 1
28 562245 . SPACER COLLAR D.E. 1
29 562243 . GASKET PLATE DRIVE END 1
30 562244 - RETAINER BEARING D.E. 1
31 562509 .. OIL SEAL 2.247" O.D. 1
31 N8896697 - OIL SEAL W/FLANGE 30375" O.D. 1
NS [N8885631 .. O-RING / SPACER COLLAR & BEARING 1
NS [N8893250 .. SPACER COLLAR D.E. 1
32 562386 . STRAP / FIELD TERMINAL & GROUND 1
33 500163 . SCREW CAP HEX 1/4-20x3/4 G5 Z050 6
40 510439 PULLEY ALTERNATOR 12 RIB To 3-4757 1
1

40

510926

PULLEY ALTERNATOR 10 RIB From 4-4758




PARTS

SR MANUAL

|PAGE:HF-0610-00

|Date:07/2024

ALTERNATOR MOUNTING / "BOSCH" WITH DETROIT S-60

FPFREVOST

From 3-4417 To 3-4757

‘.‘\\%

5 g
,\!
il
<7

2
%) .rrl/ \\\.. =
% 4ﬂ 7
AL Q
<
—

NJ
\‘ Y
\

o

<
M

B

T
!\ /“
: »/\ i

"

L0
N

N
<
\

DETAIL "A"




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 3-4757 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0610-00
ALTERNATOR MOUNTING / "BOSCH" WITH DETROIT S-60
IEAME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
1 562752 ALTERNATOR ASSY 24V/140 AMPS 2 2
2 065465 PULLEY ALTERNATOR /"BOSCH" /12 RIB 2 2
3 563001 KIT NUT & WASHER M24-1.5 YC 1 1
4 510663 SUPPORT ALTERNATOR MOUNTING 1 1
5 012064 ADAPTOR SNUBBER MOUNTING 1 1
6 012063 SNUBBER ASSY 1 1
6 N.S.P. . SUPPORT / (23522973) 1 1 2
7 N.S.P. . ROLLER/(23512825) 1 1 2
7 N.S.P. . BEARING / (907394) 1 1 2
8 012058 PULLEY ASSY IDLER 1 1
8 N.S.P. . SUPPORT / (23521658) 1 1 2
9 N.S.P. . PULLEY /(23519390) 1 1 2
10 N.S.P. . PROTECTOR CAP / (05107293) 1 1 2
10 510798 . PROTECTOR CAP / "PREVOST" 1 1 B
11 N.S.P. . SNAP RING / (23518223) 1 1 2
12 5001308 . SCREW CAP HEXF M10-1.5x40 G10.9 N500 1 1
13 N.S.P. . WASHER / (23518224) 1 1 2
13 N.S.S. . SEAL /(23520961) 2 2 1
14 510618 . BALL BEARING DBL ROW / 30MM x 62MM x 27 W 1 1
15 506865 MULTI V-BELT /12 RIB 81 2" 208585 1 1
15 506669 MULTI V-BELT /12 RIB 72" (1830) 23521337 1 1 A
20 012065 IDLER PULLEY ASSY 1 1
21 N.S.P. . SEAL / (CR 14960) / (23521013) 2 2 2
22 N.S.P. .PULLEY IDLER 12G/ 5"1/4 O.D. / (23520994) 1 1 2
23 N.S.P. . PULLEY BELT TENSIONER /5 1/4 O.D. / (23520999) 2 2 2
24 510618 . BALL BEARING DBL ROW / 30MM x 62MM x 27 W 1 1
25 N.S.P. . WASHER / (23518224) 1 1 2
26 5001308 . SCREW CAP HEXF M10-1.5x40 G10.9 N500 2 2
26 510627 .BOLT M10-1.5 X 45MM LH G10.9 1 1
27 N.S.P. . SNAP RING / (23519223) 1 1 2
28 N.S.P. . PROTECTOR CAP / 05107293) 2 2 2
28 510798 . PROTECTOR CAP / "PREVOST" 1 1 B
30 975104 . SCREW CAP HEXF M10-1.5x85 G10.9 PHC 2 2
31 969445 SCREW CAP HEXF M10-1.5x30 G10.9 PHC 1 1
32 012103 AUTOMATIC TENSIONER ASSY 1 1
32 N.S.S. . SPRING 2 2 1
33 N.S.S. . PROTECTOR CAP 1 1 1
34 975104 . SCREW CAP HEXF M10-1.5x85 G10.9 PHC 1 1
35 N.S.S. .LEVER 1 1 1
36 N.S.S. . PULLEY 1 1 1
36 N.S.S. . BEARING 1 1 1
36 N.S.S. . PROTECTOR CAP 1 1 1




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 3-4757 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0610-00
ALTERNATOR MOUNTING / "BOSCH" WITH DETROIT S-60
IEAME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
37 975121 SCREW CAP HEXF M14-2.0x50 G10.9 PHC 1 1
38 975124 SCREW CAP HEXF M14-2.0x80 G10.9 PHC 1 1
38 510642 STUD M14-2.0 X 92MM GR 10.9 1 1
NS 510643 NUT HEXF M14-2.0 ZP 1 1
39 5001595 SCREW CAP HEXF M10-1.5x60 G8.8 G500 3 3
40 955297 SCREW CAP HEX M8-1.25x25 G8.8 ZG603 3 3
41 510641 SCREW CAP HEXF M8-1.25x30 G10.9 5 5
42 012104 TENSIONER, MOUNTING PLATE 1 1
42 N.S.P. O-RING / (8929253) 1 1 2
43 510635 SCREW CAP HEXF 7/16-14x5.50 ZP 4 4
NS 510636 NUT HEXF 7/16-14 ZP 4 4
44 510639 BOLT M12-1.5 X 80MM 1 1
44 5001584 SCREW CAP HEX M12-1.5x150 G10.9 DP 1 1
45 510637 .BOLT M12-1.5 X 50MM 2 2
NS 5001585 WASHER FL 13.5x27x2.46-4.5 DP 6 6
NS 975111 SCREW CAP HEXF M12-1.75x50MM G10.9 PHC 1 1
50 504025 HOSE CLAMP /2"5/16-3"1/4 SS | HS-44 4 4
51 064957 HOSE FLEXIBLE / 2 3/4" I.D. X 200MM 2 2
51 503686 . HOSE FLEXIBLE / AIRDUCT 2 3/4" I.D. X 25"/ RUBBER 1 1
52 064834 ADAPTOR "Y" 1 1
NS 065038 ANGLE SUPPORT 76MM x 20MM 1 1
53 504235 HOSE CLAMP /3"9/16"-4"1/2 SS | HS-64 2 2
54 064956 HOSE FLEXIBLE / 4" 1.D. X 1660MM 1 1
54 503688 . HOSE FLEXIBLE / AIR DUCT 4" 1.D. X 25’/ RUBBER 1 1
A) EMEGENCY USE ONLY
B) FIT ONLY WITH PULLEY SOLD BY "PREVOST"
1) NOT SOLD SEPARATELY
2) NOT SOLD BY PREVOST (SEE MANUFACTURING PART NUMBER AT END OF DESCRIPTION
LINE)







PARTS

SR MANUAL

PrFREVOST

|PAGE:HF-0610-01

|Date:07/2024

ALTERNATOR MOUNTING / "BOSCH" WITH DETROIT S-60

From 4-4758 To 8-1043




— PARTS
MANUAL

From 4-4758 To 8-1043

| Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0610-01

ALTERNATOR MOUNTING / "BOSCH" WITH DETROIT S-60

25




PARTS
MANUAL

From 4-4758 To 8-1043

| Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0610-01

ALTERNATOR MOUNTING / "BOSCH" WITH DETROIT S-60




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 4-4758 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-061 0-01
ALTERNATOR MOUNTING / "BOSCH" WITH DETROIT S-60
ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
1 5001644 SCREW CAP HEXF M10-1.5x30 G8.8 G500 8 8 8
2 23527310 STRAP 1 1 1
3 23530258 BRACKET 1 1 1
4 23528697 SCREW CAP HEXF M12-1.75x60 G10.9 4 4 4
5 23528406 SCREW CAP HEXF M12-1.75x80 G10.9 6 6 6
6 23530231 PULLEY ASSY FORMER 1 1 1
6 23534290 PULLEY ASSY CURRENT 1 1 1
8 11504822 SCREW CAP HEXF M9-1.25x30 G10.9 4 4 4
9 23528698 SCREW CAP HEX M14-2.00x130 G10.9 1 1 1
10 23528406 SCREW CAP HEXF M12-1.75x80 G10.9 2 2 2
11 11503669 SCREW CAP HEX M10-1.50x80 G10.9 1 1 1
12 012329 AUTOMATIC TENSIONER ASSY 1 1 1
20 5060055 MULTI V-BELT / 10 RIB 87 7/8" (2232) 23530281 1 1 1
20 5060056 MULTI V-BELT / 10 RIB 78 3/4" (2000) 23530282 1 1 1 A
21 563001 KIT NUT & WASHER M24-1.5 YC 2 2 2
22 065835 PULLEY ALTERNATOR / "BOSCH" / 10 RIB To 4-4952 2 2 2
22 066062 PULLEY ALTERNATOR / "BOSCH" / 10 RIB From 4-4953 2 2 2
23 HF-0605-00 ALTERNATOR 24V/140 AMPS / "BOSCH"
24 23509483 WASHER 6 6 6
25 23528696 SCREW CAP HEX M12-1.50x100 1 1 1
26 23523176 SCREW CAP HEX M12-1.75x50 4 4 4
27 23523490 SCREW CAP HEX M12-1.50x150 1 1 1
30 012265 ADAPTOR SNUBBER MOUNTING To 7-0945 1 1 1
30 012455 ADAPTOR SNUBBER MOUNTING From 7-0946 1 1 1
31 5001595 SCREW CAP HEXF M10-1.5x60 G8.8 G500 3 3 3
32 012268 SNUBBER ASSY To 7-0945 1 1 1
32 012467 SNUBBER ASSY From 7-0946 1 1 1 D
33 5001643 SCREW CAP HEXF M8-1.25x25 G8.8 G500 2 2 2
34 5001596 SCREW CAP HEXF M14-2.0x90 G8.8 MAGNI 565 1 1 1
35 012269 PULLEY ASSY IDLER To 7-0945 1 1 1
35 012466 PULLEY ASSY IDLER From 7-0946 1 1 1 D
A) EMERGENCY USE ONLY WITH ONE ALTERNATOR
D) SEE DETAIL AT PAGE HF-0120-00




FPFREVOST

PARTS

nnnnnn

ST MANUAL

From 3-4417 To 3-4757

| Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0610-10

VOLTAGE REGULATOR - 24 VOLTS W/270 AMPS




— PARTS

PREVOST |-
MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 3-4757 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-061 0-10
VOLTAGE REGULATOR - 24 VOLTS W/270 AMPS
Hiw|V|3o
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
10 562775 REGULATOR ASSY 24V / W/4 SCREWS To 3-4757 1
NS 064577 JUMPER, WIRE To 3-4757 1
10 563439 REGULATOR ASSY 24V / W/5 SCREWS From 4-4758 1
10 564017 NOISE SUPPRESSOR CONDENSATOR / STAMPED 1
NS [MI06-04 . SEE MAINTENANCE INFORMATION 1




PARTS
PREVOST @MANUAL

From 3-4417 To 3-4757 | |Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0610-50

ALTERNATOR MOUNTING / "DELCO" WITH DETROIT S-60

DETAIL A

)

\




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 3-4757 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0610-50
ALTERNATOR MOUNTING / "DELCO" WITH DETROIT S-60

IEAME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T

4 4

1 5 4 E

5 S

1 562235 ALTERNATOR ASSY 24V/270 AMPS To 4-4845 1
1 563437 ALTERNATOR ASSY 24V/270 AMPS From 4-4846 1
NS 562355 ALTERNATOR ASSY 12V/300 AMPS / 1
2 510439 PULLEY ALTERNATOR 12 RIB 1
3 HF-0605-50 ALTERNATOR 24V/270 AMPS / "DELCO" #562235
4 N.S.P. SUPPORT ALTERNATOR MOUNTING / (23521128) 1 2
4 N.S.P. KEY, WOODRUFF 3/16" X 7/8" / (120502) 2 2
5 N.S.P. BOLT 1/2-13 X 2.00" / (00455001) 2 2
5 N.S.P. BOLT 1/2-13 X 2.25" / (00186631) 2 2
6 N.S.P. WASHER LO SPT ZP / (5132715) 4 2
7 N.S.P. BOLT FLG M12-1.75 X 30MM / TO FIX BRACE / (11509528) 4 2
7 N.S.P. BRACKET ALTERNATOR SUPPORT / ON BLOCK / (23511744) 1 2
7 N.S.P. BOLT FLG M10-1.5 X 30MM / TO FIX SUPPORT ON BLOCK (11505299) 3 2
8 N.S.P. BRACE ALTERNATOR SUPPORT / (23511743) 1 2
9 N.S.P. HOSE ASSY 25.25" / #5 TEFLON OIL SUPPLY / (23504343) 1 2
10 N.S.P. HOSE ASSY 21"/ #4 ALT VENT TOP OF ALTERNATOR / (5133163) 1 2
1 N.S.P. BOLT FLG 7/16-14 X 5.75/ (23521130) 2 2
NS 510635 SCREW CAP HEXF 7/16-14x5.50 ZP 1
NS 510636 NUT HEXF 7/16-14 ZP 3
12 HF-0125-00 BELTS TENSIONERS - WITH DETROIT S-60
13 N.S.P. HOSE ASSY 23.40" / #16 OIL DRAIN / (23517561) 1 2
13 N.S.P. CONNECTOR 1" NPT 1" TUBE / OIL DRAIN / (09402713) 1 2
14 N.S.P. ELBOW 90° 3/4" NPT 1" TUBE / OIL DRAIN / (02492119) 1 2
15 506782 MULTI V-BELT / 12 RIB 73" (1854) 23521000 1
20 N.S.P. IDLER PULLEY ASSY /(23520959) 1 2
21 N.S.P. . SEAL / (CR 14960) / (23521013) 2 2
22 N.S.P. . PULLEY IDLER 12G /5 1/4" O.D. / (23520994) 1 2
23 N.S.P. . PULLEY BELT TENSIONER /5 1/4 O.D. / (23520999) 1 2
24 N.S.P. . BEARING DBL ROW / (30BGS1D53) / (23518189) 1 2
25 N.S.P. . WASHER / (23518224) 2 2
26 N.S.P. . BOLT M10-1.5 X 45MM G10.9 / (23518303) 2 2
26 510627 .BOLT M10-1.5 X 45MM LH G10.9 1
27 N.S.P. .PROTECTOR CAP / (05107293) 2 2
28 975121 SCREW CAP HEXF M14-2.0x50 G10.9 PHC 1
29 975124 SCREW CAP HEXF M14-2.0x80 G10.9 PHC 2
30 975104 SCREW CAP HEXF M10-1.5x85 G10.9 PHC 3
31 N.S.P. BOLT FLG M10-1.5 X 30MM / (23511786) 1 2
32 012103 AUTOMATIC TENSIONER ASSY 1
32 N.S.S. . SPRING 2 1
33 N.S.S. .PROTECTOR CAP 1 1
34 N.S.S. .BOLT 1 1
35 N.S.S. .LEVER 1 1




PrFREVOST

From 3-4417 To 3-4757

| Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0610-50

ALTERNATOR MOUNTING / "DELCO" WITH DETROIT S-60

ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
36 N.S.S. . PULLEY 1 1
36 N.S.S. . BEARING 1 1
36 N.S.S. PROTECTOR CAP 1 1
40 012104 TENSIONER, MOUNTING PLATE 1
40 N.S.P. O-RING / (8929253) 1 2
41 510641 SCREW CAP HEXF M8-1.25x30 G10.9 5
50 065693 SUPPORT, DELCO ALT HARNESS From 3-4460 1 A
51 500170 SCREW CAP HEX 1/4-20x2 G5 PT Z050 From 3-4460 2 A
52 504614 PLATE RETAINING / COLLAR From 3-4460 1 A
53 504703 COLLAR 1/2" 1.D. / TO FIX HOSE From 3-4460 1 A
54 509815 TIE MOUNT / ATTACHMENT W/TREE MOUNT From 3-4460 2 A
NS 504637 CABLE TIE / 3/16" x 13" From 3-4460 AR | A
55 065701 CABLE ASSY #102 From 3-4460 1 A
NS 065696 KIT, RETROFIT HARNESS SUPPORT W/"DELCO" ALT To 3-4459 AR
A) FOR PRODUCT IMPROVEMENT ASK FOR KIT #065696 INCLUDE ALL THOSE PARTS
1) NOT SOLD SEPARATELY
2) NOT SOLD BY PREVOST (SEE MANUFACTURING PART NUMBER AT END OF DESCRIPTION
LINE)







PARTS

SR MANUAL

PrFREVOST

|PAGE:HF-0610-51

|Date:07/2024

ALTERNATOR MOUNTING / "DELCO" WITH DETROIT S-60

From 4-4758 To 8-1043




FPFREVOST

PARTS

nnnnnn

ST MANUAL

From 4-4758 To 8-1043

Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-061 0-51

ALTERNATOR MOUNTING / "DELCO" WITH DETROIT S-60

DETAIL A

£ pel

e

DETAIL A




PREVOST RBomwd» TARTS

From 4-4758 To 8-1043

| Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0610-51

ALTERNATOR MOUNTING / "DELCO" WITH DETROIT S-60




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 4-4758 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-061 0-51
ALTERNATOR MOUNTING / "DELCO" WITH DETROIT S-60
ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
1 HF-0605-51 ALTERNATOR 12V/300 AMPS / "DELCO" #562355
2 23509520 SCREW CAP HEXF M12-1.75x47 2
3 00120502 KEY, WOODRUFF 3/16" X 7/8" 2
4 179893 SCREW CAP HEX 1/2-13x3.00 1
5 5132715 WASHER 4
6 0455001 SCREW CAP HEX 1/2-13x2 G8 ZP 3
7 23530336 SUPPORT 1
8 23528406 SCREW CAP HEXF M12-1.75x80 G10.9 3
9 23530231 PULLEY ASSY FORMER 1
9 23534290 PULLEY ASSY CURRENT 1 1 1
10 23528697 SCREW CAP HEXF M12-1.75x60 G10.9 1
11 23519770 SCREW CAP HEXF M12-1.75x75 G10.9 2
12 5249900304 SCREW CAP HEXF M12-1.75x75 G10.9 4
13 23528696 SCREW CAP HEX M12-1.50x100 1
14 11503669 SCREW CAP HEX M10-1.50x80 G10.9 1
15 012329 AUTOMATIC TENSIONER ASSY 1
16 11504822 SCREW CAP HEXF M9-1.25x30 G10.9 5
17 23530576 COVER 1
20 5060056 MULTI V-BELT / 10 RIB 78 3/4" (2000) 23530282 1
21 562457 NUT, DRIVE END 1
22 510926 PULLEY ALTERNATOR 10 RIB 1
23 8924998 ELBOW 1/4 NPT X 3/8 TUBE 1
24 HAHUO0185 HOSE 1
25 23528937 CLIP 1
26 500985 WASHER FL .343x.875x.125 Z050 1
27 500480 WASHER LO SPT .443x.779x.109 Z050 1
28 500305 SCREW CAP HEX 3/8-16x7/8 G5 Z050 1
29 8929833 CONNECTOR 1/4 NPT X 1/4 TUBE 1
31 23523489 ELBOW 1/4 NPT X 3/8 TUBE 1
32 FKHHO0182 HOSE ASSY #5 X 20.50" 1
33 11505299 SCREW CAP HEX M10-1.50x30 G10.9 3
34 23511744 SUPPORT 1
35 11509528 SCREW CAP HEX M12-1.75x30 G10.9 4
36 23530558 BRACE 1
37 9402830 ELBOW 1" NPT X 1" TUBE 1
38 BELMO0194 HOSE ASSY / 1
39 9402713 MALE CONNECTOR / JIC 37° FITTING / #16JIC-MxTNPT-M STL 1
50 065693 SUPPORT, DELCO ALT HARNESS 1
51 500170 SCREW CAP HEX 1/4-20x2 G5 PT Z050 2
52 504614 PLATE RETAINING / COLLAR 1
53 504703 COLLAR 1/2" 1.D. / TO FIX HOSE 1
54 509815 TIE MOUNT / ATTACHMENT W/TREE MOUNT 2




— PARTS
—reEVOST Q=B L NUAL

From 4-4758 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0610-51
ALTERNATOR MOUNTING / "DELCO" WITH DETROIT S-60

Item#|Part Description

S hAWI
ahwI
ahT-—-—<
om-H0Z

60 HF-0120-50 DRIVE PULLEY & BELTS - V.I.P.







PREVOST Bomud» PARTS

MANUAL

From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0610-53

ALTERNATOR MOUNTING / "DELCO" - 12V/145A | GEARBOX INSTAL




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0610-53
ALTERNATOR MOUNTING / "DELCO" - 12V/145A | GEARBOX INSTAL
IEAME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
1 063777 PIVOT ASSY / SUPPORT 1
NS 067526 SUPPORT PIVOT ALTERNATOR 1 RF
NS 067529 SUPPORT ALTERNATOR LOWER "BOSCH" 12V 1 RF
NS 067524 SUPPORT ALTERNATOR UPPER "BOSCH" 12V 1 RF
502559 SCREW CAP HEX M10-1.5x25 G8.8 Z050 3
3 500257 WASHER LO SPT 10.2x18.1x2.2 Z050 3
NS 502525 WASHER FL .484x.750x.031 Z050 3
4 500106 SCREW CAP HEX 1/2-20x6 G5 PT Z050 1
5 500958 WASHER FL .531x1.062x.095 SS 2
6 500718 NUT HEX STO 1/2-20 2050 1
7 562911 ALTERNATOR ASSY 12V/145 AMPS / LEECE-NEVILLE 1 R
7 563523 ALTERNATOR ASSY 14V/160 AMPS / PRESTOLITE 1
7 563734 ALTERNATOR ASSY 12V/200AMPS / HD10E 200A 14V 1 RF
8 562926 PULLEY 3.3" O.D./ W/ "LEECE-NEVILLE" 1
NS 5001426 WASHER FL .875x1.375x.047 STL KEYWAY 1
8 067065 PULLEY ALTERNATOR "BOSCH"/ W/ 2V x 82.5MM OD 1 RF
NS 067208 PROTECTOR PULLEY PLASTIC BLACK 1 RF
9 500213 SCREW CAP HEX 1/2-13x1 G5 Z050 3
10 500482 WASHER LO SPT .506x.873x.125 Z050 3
1 063779 TENSIONER 154MM C/C To 3-4757 1
1 065995 TENSIONER 254MM C/C From 4-4758 1
1 067523 TENSIONER 77.3 MM C/C 1 RF
12 500214 SCREW CAP HEX 1/2-13x1 1/4 G5 Z050 1
13 500968 NUT HEX STO 1/2-13 Z050 3
14 452443 TENSIONER BRACKET / GEARBOX 1 RF
15 550186 KEY 1/4" X 1/4" X 1 1/4" 1
15 550293 KEY 1/4" X 1/4" X 1 13/16" 1 RF
16 950230 CONE BUSHING 1 1/41.D X2 1/8 O.D. X 3 5/16 To 4-4952 1
16 950387 CONE BUSHING 1 1/41.D X2 1/8 O.D. X 3 5/16 From 4-4953 1
16 950389 CONE BUSHING 11/41.D X2 1/8 O.D. X 35/16 1 RF
17 500167 SCREW CAP HEX 1/4-20x1 1/4 G5 PT Z050 3
NS 500473 WASHER LO SPT .262x.489x.062 Z050 3
18 950211 PULLEY DRIVE 7.15 O.D. / SINGLE "V" To 4-4952 1
18 950386 PULLEY DRIVE 7.15 O.D. / SINGLE "V" From 4-4953 1
18 950392 PULLEY DRIVE 7.25 O.D. / DOUBLE "V" 1 RF
19 506683 V-BELT / BX-31 9013-2031 To 3-4757 1
19 5060058 V-BELT / BX-35 9013-2035 From 4-4758 1
19 5060100 V-BELT / AX-32 9012-2032 1 RF
20 HF-0520-00 FAN DRIVE - INSTALLATION - SHORT To 3-4757
20 HF-0520-01 FAN DRIVE - INSTALLATION - LONG From 4-4758
NS 067513 KIT, RETROFIT 12V-200AMPS ALTERNATOR 1




PrFREVOST

uuuuuu

From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0610-53
ALTERNATOR MOUNTING / "DELCO" - 12V/145A /| GEARBOX INSTAL
H | H ‘I’ g
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
. NS 1S-07038 . SEE INSTRUCTION SHEET 1
NS 1S-07038 SEE INSTRUCTION SHEET 1 RF

R) FOR PRODUCT IMPROVEMENT ASK FOR KIT # 067513 KIT 12V-200AMPS "BOSCH"

RF) THIS PARTS ARE INCLUDE IN RETROFIT KIT # 067513







—reEVOST = |\ NUAL

From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-061 0-54

ALTERNATOR MOUNTING / "BOSCH" - 24V/140A /| GEARBOX INSTAL

TYPICAL PULLEY ILLUSTRATION




PrFREVOST

PARTS
MANUAL

From 3-4417 To 8-1043 |

Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0610-54

ALTERNATOR MOUNTING / "BOSCH" - 24V/140A /| GEARBOX INSTAL

ICIME

Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E

5 S

1 064537 SUPPORT ALTERNATOR To 3-4757 1 1 1

1 066162 SUPPORT ALTERNATOR From 4-4758 To 6-0436 1 1 1

NS 066184 SPACER 35MM X 25.4 O.D. x 12.7 I.D. From 4-4758 3 3 3 A

1 066496 SUPPORT ALTERNATOR & A/C COMPRESSOR From 6-0437 1 1 1

2 500214 SCREW CAP HEX 1/2-13x1 1/4 G5 Z050 To 3-4757 3 3 3

2 500217 SCREW CAP HEX 1/2-13x2 1/2 G5 CP From 4-4758 3 3 3

3 500482 WASHER LO SPT .506x.873x.125 Z050 3 3 3

4 502731 SCREW CAP HEX M12-1.75x40 G8.8 Z050 3 3 3

5 500958 WASHER FL .531x1.062x.095 SS 4 4 4

6 500811 NUT HEX STO M12-1.75 G500 4 4 4

7 5001043 SCREW CAP HEX M12-1.75x50 G8.8 Z050 1 1 1

9 064890 TENSIONNER To 6-0436 1 1 1

9 066495 TENSIONNER From 6-0437 1 1 1

10 HF-0605-00 ALTERNATOR 24V/140 AMPS / "BOSCH"

11 064543 PULLEY ALTERNATOR "BOSCH" / W/ 1Vx 88.9MM O.D. 1 1 1

13 500968 NUT HEX STO 1/2-13 Z050 1 1 1

15 550186 KEY 1/4" X 1/4" X 1 1/4" 1 1 1

16 950230 CONE BUSHING 1 1/4 1.D X 2 1/8 0.D. X 3 5/16 To 4-4952 1 1 1

16 950387 CONE BUSHING 1 1/4 1.D X 2 1/8 O.D. X 3 5/16 From 4-4953 To 6-0436 1 1 1

16 950398 CONE BUSHING 1 1/4 1.D X 2 1/8 0.D. X 3 5/16 From 6-0437 1 1 1

17 500167 SCREW CAP HEX 1/4-20x1 1/4 G5 PT Z050 3 3 3

18 950211 PULLEY DRIVE 7.15 O.D. / SINGLE "V" To 4-4952 1 1 1

18 950386 PULLEY DRIVE 7.15 O.D. / SINGLE "V" From 4-4953 To 6-0436 1 1 1

18 950397 PULLEY DRIVE 7.15 O.D. / TRIPLE "V" From 6-0437 1 1 1

19 506776 V-BELT / 5L-350 5L-350 To 3-4757 1 1 1

19 5060070 V-BELT / B-35 B35-V-80 From 4-4758 To 6-0436 1 1 1

20 562851 AIR-INTAKE COVER 1 1 1

NS 504421 GROMMET / .625x.875x.187x.437x1.125 1 1 1

21 064552 ADAPTOR To 3-4757 1 1 1

22 504024 HOSE CLAMP / 1"13/16"-2"3/4 SS / HS-36 To 3-4757 1 1 1

22 504025 HOSE CLAMP / 2'5/16-3"1/4 SS / HS-44 From 4-4758 1 1 1

23 503674 HOSE FLEXIBLE / AIR DUCT 2 1/2" 1.D. X 25' To 3-4757 AR | AR [ AR

23 064743 HOSE #44 X 1320MM From 4-4758 1 1 1

24 502570 WASHER LO SPT 6.1x11.8x1.6 SS 4 4 4

25 502565 NUT HEX M6-1.0 SS 4 4 4

30 HF-0520-01 FAN DRIVE - INSTALLATION - LONG To 6-0383

30 HF-0520-02 FAN DRIVE - INSTALLATION - LONG From 6-0384

NS 064550 CABLE ASSY 1 1

NS 064551 CABLE ASSY #0 1 1

NS 064553 CABLE ASSY 1 1




— PARTS
—reEVOST U= | NUAL

From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0610-54
ALTERNATOR MOUNTING / "BOSCH" - 24V/140A /| GEARBOX INSTAL

Item#|Part Description

S hAWI
ahwI
ahT-—-—<
om-H0Z

A) BETWEEN SUPPORT & GEARBOX







PARTS
PREVOST @MANUAL

From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | |Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0610-55
ALTERNATOR MOUNTING / 12V & 24V - V.I.P.

18

30
29
3

19

20
35

25—12




PrFREVOST

PARTS
MANUAL

From 3-4417 To 8-1043 |

Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0610-55

ALTERNATOR MOUNTING / 12V & 24V - V.I.P.

ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
1 562752 ALTERNATOR ASSY 24V/140 AMPS 1 A
1 HF-0605-00 ALTERNATOR 24V/140 AMPS / "BOSCH"
2 562851 AIR-INTAKE COVER 1
NS 504421 GROMMET / .625x.875x.187x.437x1.125 1
3 502581 NUT HEX M6-1.0 Z050 4
4 562894 SCREW, TENSIONING W/BLOCK To 4-0015 1
NS [3036795 . TENSIONING SCREW To 4-0015 1
NS [3036796 . TENSION BLOCK To 4-0015 1
NS [3036797 . COLLET To 4-0015 1
4 066254 SCREW, TENSIONING From 4-0016 1
NS 066253 BLOCK From 4-0016 1
NS 066252 COLLAR From 4-0016 1
5 502573 WASHER FL 6.4x12.5x1.6 SS 4
NS 502564 WASHER LO SPT 6.1x11.8x1.6 Z050 4
6 506787 V-BELT / BX-80 / SET OF 2 9212-0401 1
6 506708 V-BELT / BX-77 9013-2077 2
7 5001174 SCREW CAP HEX M12-1.75x130 G8.8 Z050 1
8 500860 NUT HEX M12-1.75 Z050 4
9 500958 WASHER FL .531x1.062x.095 SS 4
10 501043 MALE ELBOW 90° / SAE 45° FITTING / #8FL-Mx3/8NPT-M BR 1
11 500835 SCREW CAP HEX M12-1.75x70 G8.8 Z050 2
12 5001205 WASHER FL .875x1.375x.047 1
13 500810 WASHER LO SPT 12.2x21.1x2.5 Z050 4
14 500065 SCREW CAP HEX M10-1.5x30 G10.9 DP 3
15 5001758 NUT HEX STO M10-1.5 N500 2
16 960143 WASHER FL 10.5x26.0x2.0 ZP 3
17 3852496 WASHER LO SPT 10.2x18.1x2.2 ZG603 1
18 064743 HOSE #44 X 1320MM 1
19 064770 SUPPORT ASSY 1
20 504025 HOSE CLAMP / 2'5/16-3"1/4 SS / HS-44 2
21 064721 PULLEY ALTERNATOR "BOSCH" / W/ 3V x 102.8MM OD To 4-4952 1
21 066066 PULLEY ALTERNATOR "BOSCH" / W/ 3V x 102.8MM OD From 4-4953 1
22 064748 SUPPORT ASSY 1
23 561265 ALTERNATOR ASSY 12V/145 AMPS / DELCO 1
23 562911 ALTERNATOR ASSY 12V/145 AMPS / LEECE-NEVILLE 1
23 563523 ALTERNATOR ASSY 14V/160 AMPS / PRESTOLITE 1
24 062418 PULLEY ALTERNATOR / W/1V x 3 %" O.D. 1
24 562926 PULLEY 3.3" O.D. / W/ "LEECE-NEVILLE" 1
NS 5001426 WASHER FL .875x1.375x.047 STL KEYWAY 1
25 506683 V-BELT / BX-31 9013-2031 1
26 500482 WASHER LO SPT .506x.873x.125 Z050 2
1

5001390

SCREW CAP HEX M12-1.75x150 G8.8 ZP




PrFREVOST

From 3-4417 To 8-1043

| Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0610-55

ALTERNATOR MOUNTING / 12V & 24V - V.I.P.

ICIME

Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E

5 S

29 5001426 WASHER FL .875x1.375x.047 STL KEYWAY 1

30 500789 NUT HEX 1/2-13 Z050 1

31 502786 SCREW CAP HEX 1/2-13x1 1/2 G5 ZP 1

32 064749 TENSIONNER W/"DELCO" 1

32 064913 TENSIONNER W/"LEECE-NEVILLE" 1

NS 064741 CABLE, GROUND ALTERNATOR BOSCH 1

NS 064739 WIRING HARNESS ALTERNATOR BOSCH 1

35 502790 SCREW CAP HEX M8-1.25x20 G8.8 Z050 1

36 502692 NUT HEXF STO M8-1.25 Z050 1

37 064774 SUPPORT 1

38 504637 CABLE TIE / 3/16" x 13" 2

50 HF-0120-50 DRIVE PULLEY & BELTS - V.LP.

A) FOR SUBCOMPONENTS OF BOSCH ALTERNATOR 562752, SEE PAGE HF-0605-00







PARTS
PREVOST B8 A

|PAGE:HF-0615-00

From 3-4417 To 3-4757 | Date:07/2024
BATTERIES COMPARTMENT - INSTALLATION

08
32 30 3160 31 50 51 52 53/ 32
L
8 (3 @l® 25 54 -
54 e S ya 61
14 i " 1 | 62
10 N V| BT 5 R
2 / A

32




—reEVOST = |\ NUAL

From 3-4417 To 3-4757 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0615-00
BATTERIES COMPARTMENT - INSTALLATION

CO O

12 96 125 120124 126
3D _SIDE POLE 8D BATTERY TOP POLE
30 60 3

91-95 90-94 9/ 92-93




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 3-4757 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0615-00
BATTERIES COMPARTMENT - INSTALLATION
IEAME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
1 563030 BATTERY 12V/930 CCA/ GR31 4 4 4
2 063587 CABLE ASSY / #24VA To 3-4715 1 1 1
2 065818 CABLE ASSY / #24VA From 3-4716 1 1 1
3 061180 CABLE ASSY/ B-TOB - 2 2 2
4 063591 CABLE ASSY / RELAY BATTERY & BATTERY #24 1 1 1 A
5 381223 COVER PROTECTOR 1 1 1
NS 500638 SCREW TP PAN PH #8x1/2 Z050 2 2 2
NS 500438 WASHER FL .187x.437x.050 Z050 2 2 2
6 560422 BLOCK, TERMINAL / 1 STUD 3/8-16 / BLACK 2 2 2
NS 502698 SCREW MA PAN PH M4-0.7x16 SS BK 4 4 4
NS 502524 NUT HEX M4-0.7 Z050 4 4 4
7 063910 CABLE ASSY / # 00A 1 1 1
8 063906 CABLE ASSY / POWER E.C.U. 1 1 1
9 063911 CABLE ASSY / #12 1 1 1
10 063589 CABLE ASSY / #12VA To 3-4715 1 1 1
10 065820 CABLE ASSY / #12VA From 3-4716 1 1 1
1 062371 CABLE ASSY/ B+TOB + 2 2 2
12 065094 CABLE ASSY / BATTERY BOOSTER BLOCK / #0 1 1 1
13 063592 CABLE ASSY / B - TO GROUND 1 1 1
14 063588 CABLE ASSY / #0VA To 3-4715 1 1 1
14 065819 CABLE ASSY / #0VA From 3-4716 1 1 1
15 061036 CABLE ASSY/ B-TOB - 1 1 1
17 063621 CABLE ASSY / RELAY BATTERY & STARTOR #101 1 1 1
18 065093 CABLE ASSY / TO BOOSTER BLOCK #24 1 1 1
19 064229 CABLE ASSY / PUMP & GROUND /W.C.L./#0 W 1 B
19 065095 CABLE ASSY / W/W.C.L. RICON 9000 / #24 WL 1 1
20 065095 CABLE ASSY / W/W.C.L. RICON 9000 / #24 WL 1 1 1
21 064228 CABLE ASSY / SWITCH & PUMP / W.C.L./ #24 WC 1
22 562775 REGULATOR ASSY 24V / W/4 SCREWS 1 1 1
NS 064577 JUMPER, WIRE 1 1 1
30 563130 EQUALIZER "VANNER" 100AMPS To 3-4697 1 1 1
30 563334 EQUALIZER "VANNER" 100AMPS From 3-4698 1 1 1
30 563129 EQUALIZER "VANNER" 60AMPS 1 1 1
31 502561 NUT HEX M5-0.8 Z050 AR AR AR
NS 502573 WASHER FL 6.4x12.5x1.6 SS AR AR AR
32 504398 GROMMET / 1.000x1.375x.062x.437x1.750 1 1 1
33 380671 TRAY, BATTERIES 1 1 1
34 381600 BATTERIES SUPPORT 1 1 1
35 381602 RACK BATTERIES 1 1 1
36 381660 BATTERY SUP. HOOK 38-16x280MM SS 3 3
37 500102 NUT HEX 3/8-16 SS 3 3 3
NS 500257 WASHER LO SPT 10.2x18.1x2.2 Z050 3 3 3




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 3-4757 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0615-00
BATTERIES COMPARTMENT - INSTALLATION
IEAME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
38 381672 COVER BATTERIES ASSY / W/2 LATCH To 3-4453 1 1 1
. NS 381671 . COVER PANEL To 3-4453 1 1 1
. NS 504203 . SPRING LATCH / KNURLED STEEL KNOB To 3-4453 2 2 2
. NS 504603 . STUD 6 MM (DZUS) To 3-4453 2 2 2
. NS 504604 . FASTENER To 3-4453 2 2 2
. NS 504339 . RIVET POP DOME OE 1/8x3/8 SS To 3-4453 4 4 4
. NS 160295 .DECAL /"IT FORBIDDEN TO STOCK ANYTING IN TH. / ENGLISH & FRANCAIS To 3-4453 1 1 1
38 381983 COVER BATTERIES ASSY / W/2 LATCH From 3-4454 1 1 1
38 504203 . SPRING LATCH / KNURLED STEEL KNOB From 3-4454 2 2 2
38 504717 . RIVET POP DOME OE 1/8x1/4 SS From 3-4454 4 4 4
38 381982 . COVER PANEL From 3-4454 1 1 1
38 506738 . TAPE RUB ADH1 CC POL 1/8" x 1" x 50' / GREY 2520 From 3-4454 AR AR AR
38 160295 .DECAL /"IT FORBIDDEN TO STOCK ANYTING IN TH. / ENGLISH & FRANCAIS From 3-4454 1 1 1
38 161191 DECAL /"IT FORBIDDEN TO STOCK ANYTING IN TH. / ENGLISH & SPANISH 1 1 1
NS 402804 DECAL / "ALWAYS DISCONNECT..." / ENGLISH 1 1 1
NS 405638 DECAL / "ALWAYS DISCONNECT..." / ENGLISH & SPANISH 1 1 1
39 063751 DECAL BATTERY WIRING CABLE / ENGLISH 1 1 1
39 066047 DECAL BATTERY WIRING CABLE / ENGLISH & SPANISH 1 1 1
40 381210 SEPARATOR / FIBERGLASS RED 1 1 1
NS 504118 RIVET POP DOME OE 3/16x3/8 AL AR AR AR
41 561856 BOOSTER BLOCK, REMOTE / RED 1 1 1
42 062682 DECAL / "BOOSTER BLOCK" / ENGLISH & FRANCAIS 1 1 1
42 066045 DECAL / "BOOSTER BLOCK" / ENGLISH & SPANISH 1 1 1
43 561857 BOOSTER BLOCK, REMOTE / BLACK 1 1 1
44 065525 DECAL BATTERY COMPARTMENT W/SMALL A/C SYSTEM 1
50 680025 CAULKING STRIP 3/16" O.D. X 14' AR AR AR
51 500873 SCREW MA RND PH #8-32x3/4 SS BK 4 4 4
NS 500764 NUT HEX #8-32 Z050 4 4 4
52 HF-0616-10 BREAKER PANEL
53 HF-0615-50 BATTERIES COMPARTMENT PANEL
54 504458 CLAMP /1 5/8"1.D. 2 2 2
54 560480 CLAMP /1/2" 1.D. 2 2 2
54 560912 CLAMP / 1"1/4 1.D. AR AR AR
54 560482 CLAMP / 3/4" 1.D. / W/HOLE 3/16" 2 2 2
54 561678 CLAMP /2" 1.D. 1 1 1
54 562060 CLAMP /1 3/4" 1.D. 2 2 2
NS 502679 NUT HEX NYRT M4-0.7 ZP AR AR AR
55 506283 PIPE INSULATING /1 5/8"I.D. X 1/2" TH. X 72 / APT15812 AR AR AR
56 504605 RECEPTACLE 6 MM 2 2 2 D
57 504606 GROMMET / 3.000x3.500x.062x.500x4.000 1 1 1
58 328171 FLAPGATE ASSY 12" x 1%2 TUBE 1 1 1
60 HF-0670-10 BATTERIES CHARGER - INSTALLATION




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 3-4757 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0615-00
BATTERIES COMPARTMENT - INSTALLATION
IEAME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
61 502565 NUT HEX M6-1.0 SS 4 4 4
62 502572 NUT WD RND M6-1.0 SS 4 4 4
FOLLOWING ITEMS ARE USED WITH
8D BATTERIES WITH SIDE POST
90 063909 CABLE ASSY / #12 1 1
91 063908 CABLE ASSY / #00A 1 1
92 063900 CABLE ASSY / RELAY BATTERY & BATTERY #24 1 1
93 063899 CABLE ASSY / #24VA To 3-4715 1 1
93 065823 CABLE ASSY / #24VA From 3-4716 1 1
94 063898 CABLE ASSY / #12VA To 3-4715 1 1
94 065822 CABLE ASSY / #12VA From 3-4716 1 1
95 063897 CABLE ASSY / #0VA To 3-4715 1 1
95 065821 CABLE ASSY / #0VA From 3-4716 1 1
96 063902 CABLE ASSY / #0VA 1 1
97 063903 CABLE ASSY/ B+TOB - 1 1
99 381660 BATTERY SUP. HOOK 38-16x280MM SS 1 1
100 561861 BATTERY 12Vv/8D / W/SIDE POSTS / DRY AR AR
100 563031 BATTERY 12Vv/8D / W/TOP POSTS 2 2
NS 563065 BATTERY KIT, SIDE POSTS / FOR 8D BATTERIES AR AR
101 381670 TRAY, BATTERIES 8D 1 1 C
102 381669 RACK BATTERIES 1 1
103 063912 DECAL BATTERIES WIRING CABLE / ENGLISH 1 1
103 066048 DECAL BATTERIES WIRING CABLE / ENGLISH & SPANISH 1 1
FOLLOWING ITEMS ARE USED WITH
8D BATTERIES WITH TOP POST
120 560177 BLOCK, TERMINAL / 1 STUD 1/2-13 / BLACK 3 3
121 381780 PROTECTOR BOUNDS 1 1
122 064376 CABLE ASSY / #24V 1 1
123 064380 CABLE ASSY / #12V 1 1
124 064377 CABLE ASSY / #0V 1 1
125 064378 CABLE ASSY / BATTERY TO BOOSTER BLOCK / #0 1 1
126 562665 BATTERY 12Vv/8D / W/TOP POSTS / WET 2 2
A) #24 RELAY BATTERY & BATTERY
B) #24 TO BOOST BLOCK
C) WITH 8D BATTERIES




— PARTS
—reEVOST Q=B L NUAL

From 3-4417 To 3-4757 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0615-00
BATTERIES COMPARTMENT - INSTALLATION

Item#|Part Description

S hAWI
ahwI
ahT-—-—<
om-H0Z

D) TO FIXPROTECTOR #38




FPFREVOST

-----

From 4-4758 To 6-0435

| Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0615-01

BATTERIES COMPARTMENT - INSTALLATION

WITHOUT CABLE
VIP ONLY

19 34 54




FPFREVOST

-----

From 4-4758 To 6-0435

| Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0615-01

BATTERIES COMPARTMENT - INSTALLATION




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 4-4758 To 6-0435 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0615-01
BATTERIES COMPARTMENT - INSTALLATION
ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
1 563030 BATTERY 12V/930 CCA / GR31 4 4 4
2 065818 CABLE ASSY / #24VA 1 1 1
3 061180 CABLE ASSY/ B-TOB - 2 2 2
4 063591 CABLE ASSY / RELAY BATTERY & BATTERY #24 1 1 1 A
5 381223 COVER PROTECTOR 1 1 1
NS 500638 SCREW TP PAN PH #8x1/2 Z050 2 2 2
NS 500438 WASHER FL .187x.437x.050 Z050 2 2 2
6 560422 BLOCK, TERMINAL / 1 STUD 3/8-16 / BLACK 2 2 2
NS 502698 SCREW MA PAN PH M4-0.7x16 SS BK 4 4 4
NS 502524 NUT HEX M4-0.7 Z050 4 4 4
7 065677 CABLE ASSY / # 00A 1 1 1
8 065680 CABLE ASSY / POWER E.C.U. 1 1 1
9 065678 CABLE ASSY / #12 1 1 1
10 065820 CABLE ASSY / #12VA 1 1 1
11 062371 CABLE ASSY/ B+ TOB + 2 2 2
12 065094 CABLE ASSY / BATTERY BOOSTER BLOCK / #0 1 1 1
13 063592 CABLE ASSY / B - TO GROUND 1 1 1
14 065819 CABLE ASSY / #0VA 1 1 1
15 061036 CABLE ASSY/ B-TOB - 1 1 1
17 063621 CABLE ASSY / RELAY BATTERY & STARTOR #101 1 1 1
18 065093 CABLE ASSY / TO BOOSTER BLOCK #24 1 1 1
19 500998 NUT HEX 1/2-13 BR 1 1 1
NS 500482 WASHER LO SPT .506x.873x.125 Z050 1 1 1
20 562053 CONVOLUTED TUBING / UNSLIT / BLACK / 1.000" AR | AR [ AR
21 562123 CONVOLUTED TUBING / UNSLIT / BLACK / .750 AR | AR [ AR
23 382151 TUBE PVC /2" 30MM 1 1 1
NS 504025 HOSE CLAMP / 2'5/16-3"1/4 SS / HS-44 1 1 1
NS 504533 CUFF END BELLOW /2 3/8" 1.D. x 2 3/8" x 4" 1 1 1
30 563334 EQUALIZER "VANNER" 100AMPS 1 1 1
31 502561 NUT HEX M5-0.8 Z050 AR | AR [ AR
NS 502573 WASHER FL 6.4x12.5x1.6 SS AR | AR [ AR
32 504398 GROMMET / 1.000x1.375x.062x.437x1.750 1 1 1
33 380671 TRAY, BATTERIES 1 1 1
34 381600 BATTERIES SUPPORT 1 1 1
35 381602 RACK BATTERIES 1 1 1
36 381660 BATTERY SUP. HOOK 38-16x280MM SS 3 3
37 5001522 NUT HEXF LO 3/8-16 SS 3 3 3
NS 500257 WASHER LO SPT 10.2x18.1x2.2 Z050 3 3 3
38 381983 COVER BATTERIES ASSY / W/2 LATCH 1 1 1
NS 504203 . SPRING LATCH / KNURLED STEEL KNOB 2 2 2
NS 504717 .RIVET POP DOME OE 1/8x1/4 SS 4 4 4
NS 381982 . COVER PANEL 1 1 1




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 4-4758 To 6-0435 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0615-01
BATTERIES COMPARTMENT - INSTALLATION
ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
NS 506738 . TAPE RUB ADH1 CC POL 1/8" x 1" x 50' / GREY 2520 AR | AR [ AR
NS 160295 . DECAL /"IT FORBIDDEN TO STOCK ANYTING IN TH. / ENGLISH & FRANCAIS 1 1 1
NS 402804 DECAL / "ALWAYS DISCONNECT..."/ ENGLISH 1 1 1
NS 405638 DECAL / "ALWAYS DISCONNECT..."/ ENGLISH & SPANISH 1 1 1
39 063751 DECAL BATTERY WIRING CABLE / ENGLISH 1 1 1
39 066047 DECAL BATTERY WIRING CABLE / ENGLISH & SPANISH 1 1 1
40 381210 SEPARATOR / FIBERGLASS RED 1 1 1
NS 504118 RIVET POP DOME OE 3/16x3/8 AL AR | AR [ AR
41 561856 BOOSTER BLOCK, REMOTE / RED 1 1 1
42 062682 DECAL / "BOOSTER BLOCK" / ENGLISH & FRANCAIS 1 1 1
42 066045 DECAL / "BOOSTER BLOCK" / ENGLISH & SPANISH 1 1 1
43 561857 BOOSTER BLOCK, REMOTE / BLACK 1 1 1
44 065525 DECAL BATTERY COMPARTMENT W/SMALL A/C SYSTEM 1
50 680025 CAULKING STRIP 3/16" 0.D. X 14' AR | AR [ AR
50 563210 GASKET / DRC SERIES / 24C / DEUTSCH DRC24-GKT 1 1
50 563211 GASKET / DRC SERIES / 40C / DEUTSCH DRC40-GKT 1 1
51 502698 SCREW MA PAN PH M4-0.7x16 SS BK 4 4 4
NS 500764 NUT HEX #8-32 Z050 4 4 4
52 HF-0616-10 BREAKER PANEL
53 HF-0620-01 REAR JUNCTION BOX ASSY
54 504458 CLAMP /1 5/8"1.D. 2 2 2
54 977742 CLAMP / 3/4" |.D. 2 2 2
54 952629 CLAMP /5/8" I.D. 1 1 1
NS 502679 NUT HEX NYRT M4-0.7 ZP AR | AR [ AR
55 506283 PIPE INSULATING / 1 5/8" 1.D. X 1/2" TH. X 72 / APT15812 AR | AR [ AR
56 504605 RECEPTACLE 6 MM 2 2 2 D
57 504606 GROMMET / 3.000x3.500x.062x.500x4.000 1 1 1
60 HF-0670-10 BATTERIES CHARGER - INSTALLATION
61 502565 NUT HEX M6-1.0 SS 4 4 4
62 502572 NUT WD RND M6-1.0 SS 4 4 4
FOLLOWING ITEMS ARE USED WITH
8D BATTERIES INSTALLATION
90 065676 CABLE ASSY / #12 1 1
91 065675 CABLE ASSY /# 00A 1 1
92 063900 CABLE ASSY / RELAY BATTERY & BATTERY #24 1 1
93 065823 CABLE ASSY / #24VA 1 1
94 065822 CABLE ASSY / #12VA 1 1
95 065821 CABLE ASSY / #0VA 1 1
96 063902 CABLE ASSY / #0VA 1 1
97 063903 CABLE ASSY / B+ TOB - 1 1




PrFREVOST

From 4-4758 To 6-0435

| Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0615-01

BATTERIES COMPARTMENT - INSTALLATION

ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
99 381660 BATTERY SUP. HOOK 38-16x280MM SS 1 1
100  |561861 BATTERY 12V/8D / W/SIDE POSTS / DRY AR | AR
100  |563031 BATTERY 12V/8D / W/TOP POSTS 2 2
101 [381670 TRAY, BATTERIES 8D 1 1
102 [381669 RACK BATTERIES 1 1
103 [063912 DECAL BATTERIES WIRING CABLE / ENGLISH 1 1
103 |066048 DECAL BATTERIES WIRING CABLE / ENGLISH & SPANISH 1 1
127 |563065 BATTERY KIT, SIDE POSTS / FOR 8D BATTERIES AR | AR
NS 500960 NUT HEXF 3/8-16 ZP 1 1
NS 500961 NUT HEXF 1/2-13 ZP 1 1

A) #24 RELAY BATTERY & BATTERY

D) TO FIXPROTECTOR #38







PARTS

R 0

PREVOST

|PAGE:HF-0615-02

|Date:07/2024

BATTERIES COMPARTMENT - INSTALLATION

From 5-0108 To 8-1043

57

/

/

/

50

32

53

30

54

f

23

5
i /
IREE i
e
i v @ w @y, fm) | . 7 -
< @H { N | N | | - u / ‘% -
= B
< i o 51 N
[ - o0 T ﬂv\w\\\\\\ o
I~ D
I Bt [—=o= == Wju | | =
[ d —
(@]
— | REEEEL: ﬁm,“\ -
o D
=]
1 4 e
i 5
&
5 o
N
s e}
M) 0 o
\ 38
S — W“
l\_ ; _ .n,u/ / = =4
N | ———
/ / |
[ L
= w .
I N ln o N kA m > I m l// “
/O | A q a n Ml/,//
©, ] .




-----

PREVOST ST MANUAL

| Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0615-02

From 5-0108 To 8-1043
BATTERIES COMPARTMENT - INSTALLATION

DETAIL 127

K 103
37

\Zﬂl = =y = '#J 2/

— i 102
99 \7;]7 l ]7]

1 A
Q ﬁ — \\— = = | 99
I ,

101 100




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 5-0108 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-061 5-02
BATTERIES COMPARTMENT - INSTALLATION
ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
1 563030 BATTERY 12V/930 CCA / GR31 4 4 4
2 066142 CABLE HARNESS / EQUALIZER 1 1 1
3 061180 CABLE ASSY/ B-TOB - 2 2 2
4 063591 CABLE ASSY / RELAY BATTERY & BATTERY #24 1 1 1
5 381223 COVER PROTECTOR 1 1 1
NS 500965 SCREW TC BDG PH #8-32x1/2 N500 6 6 6
NS 500855 WASHER FL .188x.438x.049 N500 11 11 11
6 560422 BLOCK, TERMINAL / 1 STUD 3/8-16 / BLACK 2 2 2
NS 502698 SCREW MA PAN PH M4-0.7x16 SS BK 36 | 36 | 36
7 065677 CABLE ASSY /# 00A x 1 1 1
10 062371 CABLE ASSY/ B+ TOB + 2 2 2
13 063592 CABLE ASSY / B - TO GROUND x 1 1 1
15 061036 CABLE ASSY/ B-TOB - 1 1 1
19 500998 NUT HEX 1/2-13 BR 1 1 1
NS 500482 WASHER LO SPT .506x.873x.125 Z050 1 1 1
20 562053 CONVOLUTED TUBING / UNSLIT / BLACK / 1.000" AR | AR [ AR
21 562123 CONVOLUTED TUBING / UNSLIT / BLACK / .750 AR | AR [ AR
23 382151 TUBE PVC /2" 30MM 1 1 1
NS 504025 HOSE CLAMP / 2'5/16-3"1/4 SS / HS-44 1 1 1
23 504533 CUFF END BELLOW /2 3/8" 1.D. x 2 3/8" x 4" 1 1 1
25 502841 NUT HEX NYRT M5-0.8 N500 4 4 4
26 500804 WASHER FL .203x.500x.047 N500 4 4 4
27 500914 WASHER LO SPT .193x.334x.047 N500 12 [ 12 [ 12
28 502511 NUT HEX NYRT M6-1.0 050 4 4 4
30 563334 EQUALIZER "VANNER" 100AMPS 1 1 1
31 500877 WASHER FL .250x.562x.065 N500 2 2 2
32 502780 SCREW CAP HEX M8-1.25x25 SS BK 1 1 1
33 380671 TRAY, BATTERIES 1 1 1
34 502583 WASHER LO SERR 8.15x22.3x1.0 Z050 1 1 1
34 381600 BATTERIES SUPPORT 1 1 1
35 381602 RACK BATTERIES 1 1 1
36 381660 BATTERY SUP. HOOK 38-16x280MM SS 3 3 3
37 5001522 NUT HEXF LO 3/8-16 SS 1 1 1
38 381983 COVER BATTERIES ASSY / W/2 LATCH 1 1 1
NS 504203 . SPRING LATCH / KNURLED STEEL KNOB 2 2 2
NS 504717 .RIVET POP DOME OE 1/8x1/4 SS 4 4 4
NS 381982 . COVER PANEL 1 1 1
NS 506738 . TAPE RUB ADH1 CC POL 1/8" x 1" x 50' / GREY 2520 AR | AR [ AR
NS 160295 . DECAL /"IT FORBIDDEN TO STOCK ANYTING IN TH. / ENGLISH & FRANCAIS 1 1 1
NS 402804 DECAL / "ALWAYS DISCONNECT..."/ ENGLISH 1 1 1
NS 405638 DECAL / "ALWAYS DISCONNECT..."/ ENGLISH & SPANISH 1 1 1
39 063751 DECAL BATTERY WIRING CABLE / ENGLISH 1 1 1




FPrFREVOST

PARTS

MANUAL
From 5-0108 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-061 5-02
BATTERIES COMPARTMENT - INSTALLATION
ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
39 066047 DECAL BATTERY WIRING CABLE / ENGLISH & SPANISH 1 1 1
40 381210 SEPARATOR / FIBERGLASS RED 1 1 1
NS 504118 RIVET POP DOME OE 3/16x3/8 AL 2 2 2
41 561856 BOOSTER BLOCK, REMOTE / RED 1 1 1
42 062682 DECAL / "BOOSTER BLOCK" / ENGLISH & FRANCAIS 1 1 1
42 066045 DECAL / "BOOSTER BLOCK" / ENGLISH & SPANISH 1 1 1
46 504637 CABLE TIE / 3/16" x 13" AR | AR [ AR
47 504013 TIE MOUNT / 1/4" X 1/4" 1.D. AR | AR [ AR
48 500539 NUT HEX NYRT M4-0.7 N500 10 [ 10 [ 10
49 5001433 SCREW CAP HEX M6-1.0x25 SS 1 1 1
50 563212 GASKET / DRC SERIES / 70C / DEUTSCH DRC70-GKT 2 2 2
50 563210 GASKET / DRC SERIES / 24C / DEUTSCH DRC24-GKT 1 1 1
NS 563096 GASKET MOUNTING / HD10 SERIES / 6C / DEUTSCH HD10-6-GKT 1 1 1
52 HF-0616-11 BREAKER PANEL / MUX
53 HF-0620-02 REAR JUNCTION BOX ASSY / MUX
54 952635 CLAMP /1" |.D. 1 1 1
54 504458 CLAMP /1 5/8"1.D. 2 2 2
54 562060 CLAMP /1 3/4" 1.D. 1 1 1
55 506283 PIPE INSULATING / 1 5/8" 1.D. X 1/2" TH. X 72 / APT15812 AR | AR [ AR
57 504606 GROMMET / 3.000x3.500x.062x.500x4.000 1 1 1
60 HF-0670-10 BATTERIES CHARGER - INSTALLATION
61 955269 SCREW CAP HEX M6-1.0x12 G8.8 ZG603 2 2 2
62 502567 NUT HEX M10-1.5 SS 2 2 2
70 388811 SUPPORT BREAKER 1 1 1
NS 502569 SCREW MA PAN PH M6-1.0x16 BK 4 4 4
71 563553 BREAKER 50AMPS / 24V / AR | AR [ AR
71 562683 BREAKER 90AMPS / 24V / AR | AR [ AR
72 382088 BUS BAR / W/2 HOLES / 80MM C/C 1 1 1
73 065543 CABLE ASSY #4 X 550MM 1 1 1
74 382100 PROTECTOR / SIDE BREAKER 1 1 1
77 502616 WASHER LO SPT 10.2x18.1x2.2 SS 1 1 1
83 500379 NUT HEX 3/8-16 BR 2 2 2
84 500478 WASHER LO SPT .380x.683x.094 Z050 2 2 2
90 561821 NUT, RING #17 & 20/ 1.500" 1.D W/4 4-40 2 2 2
91 5001454 SCREW MA BDG PH #4-40x1/2 SS 4 4 4
92 066155 DECAL PIN OUT / JCT BOX W/MUX AR | AR [ AR
92 066902 DECAL REAR JCT BOX VIP W/MUX 1 1 1
93 641462 PRESSURE SWITCH N.O. 4PSI / %4NPT W/10-32 / SL-5 BRAKE 1 1 1




21
6

/
| 7

:
[
.
-
|
|

|PAGE:HF-0615-50

_e_
©

CB126

&

©

D /JE F =——EN REF. SEUL.

|Date:07/2024

© _|12BE|24BE| OBE | 85F |12v1

‘msv A\ B!

"

HOLINOW

W3LSAS T¥OIMLO313
0/ZW3 1BPON

paypsodioou)

=

BATTERIES COMPARTMENT PANEL

)

@g@

-

GND FLD BATIGN
H

-4757

—
a

397

FPFREVOST

From 3-4417 To 3

SINNWA { =

13

2455

12—31

11




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 3-4757 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0615-50
BATTERIES COMPARTMENT PANEL
IEEME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
1 065412 CABLE ASSY 1 1 1
1 065410 CABLE ASSY / SPEED SENSOR 1
2 381975 BATTERY COMPARTMENT PANEL SS 1 1 1
3 502565 NUT HEX M6-1.0 SS AR AR AR
NS 502573 WASHER FL 6.4x12.5x1.6 SS AR AR AR
NS 502570 WASHER LO SPT 6.1x11.8x1.6 SS AR AR AR
4 562775 REGULATOR ASSY 24V / W/4 SCREWS 1 1 1
NS 064577 JUMPER, WIRE 1 1 1
5 561014 SWITCH MAGNETIC / 24V D.P.S.T. / 200AMPS N.O. 1 1 1
6 060798 DIODE ASSY AR AR AR
7 561005 SWITCH MAGNETIC / 24V S.P.S.T./ 200AMPS N.O. AR AR AR
8 506338 RUBBER CHANNEL / 1/16" x 1/4" INT "U" SHAPE / ROUND C.T.L. AR AR AR
9 870690 BREAKER 30AMPS / 24V / 2 2
10 381758 BASE, BREAKER 1 1
1 504013 TIE MOUNT / 1/4" X 1/4" 1.D. 8 8 8
12 560422 BLOCK, TERMINAL / 1 STUD 3/8-16 / BLACK 1 1 1
13 500379 NUT HEX 3/8-16 BR 1 1 1
NS 500478 WASHER LO SPT .380x.683x.094 Z050 1 1 1
14 561707 RELAY 24V S.P.D.T. W/RESISTOR / To 5-0142 AR AR AR
14 563332 RELAY 24V S.P.D.T. W/RESISTOR / "VOLVOQO" (20374662) From 5-0143 AR AR AR
15 561991 RELAY 24V S.P.S.T./70 AMPS N.O. AR AR AR
16 562364 RELAY 24V S.P.S.T. /300 AMPS N.O.// BATTERY DISCONNECT 1 1 1
17 560256 SWITCH / OFF-ON/S.P.S.T. 1 1 1
18 562394 PLATE, INDICATING (ON/OFF) 1 1 1
19 381594 SUPPORT, SWITCH 1 1 1
20 560703 BREAKER 40AMPS / 24V / AR AR AR
20 560299 BREAKER 150AMPS / 24V / AR AR AR
20 562683 BREAKER 90AMPS / 24V / AR AR AR
21 381552 BASE, BREAKER AR AR AR
22 563032 MONITOR / BATTERY EQUALIZER 1 1 1
23 562092 RELAY 12V S.P.D.T. W/DIODE / To 5-0142 2 2
23 563337 RELAY 12V S.P.D.T. W/RESISTOR / From 5-0143 2 2
NS 064766 CABLE ASSY / WIEATON TRANSMISSION 1 1
30 HF-0616-00 JUNCTION BOX COMPONENTS, RELAY & BREAKER
30 561790 BREAKER 6AMPS / 24V / 1 1 1
30 561793 BREAKER 15AMPS / 24V / 2 2 2
30 561794 BREAKER 20AMPS / 24V / AR AR AR
31 500883 SCREW TC PAN PH #8-32x3/8 Z050 AR AR AR
NS 500022 WASHER LO INT .168x.340x.023 Z050 AR AR AR
NS 500470 WASHER LO SPT .193x.334x.047 Z050 AR AR AR
NS 500786 NUT HEX #10-24 2050 AR AR AR
NS 500438 WASHER FL .187x.437x.050 Z050 AR AR AR




PrFREVOST

From 3-4417 To 3-4757

| Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0615-50

BATTERIES COMPARTMENT PANEL

ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
40 063593 CABLE ASSY 1 1 1
41 063732 CABLE ASSY / W/STD BATTERY / #12B AR | AR [ AR
41 063901 CABLE ASSY / W/8D BATTERY / #12B AR | AR
42 404315 CABLE ASSY 12SB 1 1
43 404316 CABLE ASSY 24SB 1 1
44 064607 CABLE ASSY 1 1 1
44 064729 CABLE ASSY W/SMALL A/C 1
45 063730 CABLE ASSY AR | AR [ AR
46 064792 DIODE ASSY 1 1 1
NS [561740 . DIODE / 3AMPS 1 1 1
NS [560082 . RING TERMINAL #10 / 16-14 / INSULATED / AMP 626033-2 1 1 1
NS [560815 . RING TERMINAL #10 / 22-18 / INSULATED / AMP 42037-2 1 1 1
NS [562499 - SHRINK TUBING / 250" - .125" / CLEAR / ALPHA FIT 221-1/4 AR | AR [ AR
47 064907 RESISTOR ASSY 1 1 1







PARTS

=TS MANUAL

FPFREVOST

|PAGE:HF-0615-60

|Date:07/2024

BATTERIES AUXILIARY - INSTALLATION

From 3-4417 To 8-1043




PrFREVOST

From 3-4417 To 8-1043

| Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0615-60

BATTERIES AUXILIARY - INSTALLATION

ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
1 381956 BATTERY SUPPORT 1 1
2 562626 BATTERY 12V/W/3/8-16POST / MARINE GEL 2 2
2 563030 BATTERY 12V/930 CCA / GR31 1 1
NS 562500 BATTERY WARMER 80 WATTS 2 2
NS 562501 BATTERY WARMER 160 WATTS 2 2
NS 065462 CABLE ASSY / 110V BATTERIES WARMER INSTALL 1 1
3 381955 STRAP RETAINER 2 2
4 880043 BOX, BATTERY 1 1
5 502511 NUT HEX NYRT M6-1.0 050 6 6
6 502573 WASHER FL 6.4x12.5x1.6 SS 6 6
7 500950 WASHER FL .187x.625x.094 RUB 2 2
8 502559 SCREW CAP HEX M10-1.5x25 G8.8 Z050 3 3
9 502644 WASHER FL 10.5x30.0x2.5 Z050 3 3
10 500257 WASHER LO SPT 10.2x18.1x2.2 Z050 3 3
11 500256 NUT HEX M10-1.5 Z050 1 1
NS 064046 CABLE ASSY / #24VA 1 1
NS 560271 RELAY SOLONOID 12V S.P.S.T. N.O. AR | AR
20 064044 CABLE ASSY / #00A 1 1
21 063667 CABLE ASSY / #12VA 1 1
22 064046 CABLE ASSY / #24VA To 3-4715 1 1
22 065826 CABLE ASSY #24VA From 3-4716 1 1
23 064125 WIRING HARNESS AUXILIARY BATTERIES / W/8D BATTERIES 1 1




PARTS

=TS MANUAL

FPFREVOST

|PAGE:HF-0616-00

|Date:07/2024

JUNCTION BOX COMPONENTS, RELAY & BREAKER

From 3-4417 To 6-0435

A\

0
ARp
am)/
0

/




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 6-0435 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0616-00
JUNCTION BOX COMPONENTS, RELAY & BREAKER
IEAME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
1 381813 BUS BAR / W/2 HOLES 25MM AR AR AR
1 381814 BUS BAR / W/3 HOLES 38MM AR AR AR
1 381815 BUS BAR / W/4 HOLES 51MM AR AR AR
1 381816 BUS BAR / W/4 HOLES 64MM AR AR AR
1 381818 BUS BAR / W/4 HOLES 103MM AR AR AR
1 381817 BUS BAR / W/6 HOLES 77MM AR AR AR
1 381819 BUS BAR / W/8 HOLES 103MM AR AR AR
1 381820 BUS BAR / W/9 HOLES 117MM AR AR AR
1 880027 BUS BAR / W/10 HOLES 128MM AR AR AR
2 880026 RAIL SUPPORT / 2 METERS AR AR AR
2 381300 RAIL SUPPORT / 45MM AR AR AR
2 380927 RAIL SUPPORT / 72MM AR AR AR
2 380904 RAIL SUPPORT / 80MM AR AR AR
2 381203 RAIL SUPPORT / 100MM AR AR AR
2 380905 RAIL SUPPORT / 150MM AR AR AR
2 381249 RAIL SUPPORT / 155MM AR AR AR
2 380964 RAIL SUPPORT / 171MM AR AR AR
2 380839 RAIL SUPPORT / 180MM AR AR AR
2 380883 RAIL SUPPORT / 200MM AR AR AR
2 381638 RAIL SUPPORT / 209MM AR AR AR
2 380885 RAIL SUPPORT / 225MM AR AR AR
2 380793 RAIL SUPPORT / 230MM AR AR AR
2 380751 RAIL SUPPORT / 280MM AR AR AR
2 380756 RAIL SUPPORT / 290MM AR AR AR
2 380712 RAIL SUPPORT / 315MM AR AR AR
2 380838 RAIL SUPPORT / 320MM AR AR AR
2 380937 RAIL SUPPORT / 324MM AR AR AR
2 380914 RAIL SUPPORT / 350MM AR AR AR
2 380884 RAIL SUPPORT / 360MM AR AR AR
2 381124 RAIL SUPPORT / 460MM AR AR AR
2 381123 RAIL SUPPORT / 525MM AR AR AR
2 380713 RAIL SUPPORT / 605MM AR AR AR
2 380752 RAIL SUPPORT / 1050MM AR AR AR
3 561728 END CLOSING AR AR AR
4 560112 JUNCTION BLOCK W/2 STUDS AR AR AR
4 560113 JUNCTION BLOCK W/4 STUDS AR AR AR
4 562504 JUNCTION BLOCK W/6 STUDS AR AR AR
4 560291 JUNCTION BLOCK W/8 STUDS AR AR AR
4 560116 JUNCTION BLOCK W/10 STUDS AR AR AR
5 562373 CONNECTOR, MULTIPLE BLADE AR AR AR
6 561729 STOPPER AR AR AR
NS 500583 . SCREW TP PAN PH #6x1/2 Z050 1 1 1




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 6-0435 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0616-00
JUNCTION BOX COMPONENTS, RELAY & BREAKER
IEAME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
7 381236 DUMMY ASSY W/SCREW AR AR AR
NS 562198 . BLOCK JUNCTION 1
NS 500583 . SCREW TP PAN PH #6x1/2 Z050 2 2 2
NS 500438 . WASHER FL .187x.437x.050 Z050 2 2 2
8 561726 BLOCK JUNCTION AR AR AR
9 690356 BREAKER 1AMP / 24V / AR AR AR
9 563382 BREAKER 1AMP / 24V / AR AR AR
9 561797 BREAKER 3AMPS / 24V / AR AR AR
9 561790 BREAKER 6AMPS / 24V / AR AR AR
9 561791 BREAKER 8AMPS / 24V / AR AR AR
9 561792 BREAKER 10AMPS / 24V / AR AR AR
9 561793 BREAKER 15AMPS / 24V / AR AR AR
9 561794 BREAKER 20AMPS / 24V / AR AR AR
9 561795 BREAKER 25AMPS / 24V / AR AR AR
NS 502660 . SCREW QUARTER TURN 2 2 2
10 561727 JUNCTION BLOCK AR AR AR
NS 500615 . NUT HEX M8-1.25 BR 2 2 2
11 561731 COVER SUPPORT AR AR AR
12 561730 COVER/PROTECTOR /1 BLOCK AR AR AR
12 561732 COVER/PROTECTOR /2 BLOCKS AR AR AR
12 562024 COVER/PROTECTOR / 3 BLOCKS AR AR AR
RELAY IDENTIFICATION SEE NUMBER
STAMPED ON/BOSCH #/ POTTER BRUMFIELD #
13 562751 RELAY 6V S.P.D.T. AR AR AR
13 561538 RELAY 12V S.P.D.T. V 415 F11 AR AR AR
13 561706 RELAY 12V S.P.D.T. W/DIODE / AR AR AR
13 562092 RELAY 12V S.P.D.T. W/DIODE / To 5-0142 AR AR AR
13 563337 RELAY 12V S.P.D.T. W/RESISTOR / From 5-0143 AR AR AR
13 561182 RELAY 24V S.P.S.T. N.O. VF4-11H11 AR AR AR
13 561230 RELAY 24V S.P.D.T. VF4-15H AR AR AR
13 561557 RELAY 24V S.P.D.T. N.O. AR AR AR
13 561707 RELAY 24V S.P.D.T. W/RESISTOR / To 5-0142 AR AR AR
13 563332 RELAY 24V S.P.D.T. W/RESISTOR / "VOLVO" (20374662) From 5-0143 AR AR AR
14 561928 RELAY 12V S.P.D.T./ 50 AMPS N.O. VF7-41F AR AR AR
14 561991 RELAY 24V S.P.S.T./ 70 AMPS N.O. AR AR AR
15 561183 RELAY BASE / TAB TERMINAL / BOSCH 3334485008 AR AR AR
16 562367 CONNECTOR / TAB HOUSING 4C / POTTER BRUMFIELD VCF7-1000 AR AR AR
16 561908 TAB RECEPTACLE TERMINAL / 22-18 / AMP 60295-2 AR AR AR
16 561108 TAB RECEPTACLE TERMINAL / 18-14 / AMP 42238-2 AR AR AR
16 561181 TAB RECEPTACLE TERMINAL / 12/ AMP 60508-2 AR AR AR




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 6-0435 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0616-00
JUNCTION BOX COMPONENTS, RELAY & BREAKER
IEAME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
16 562368 TAB TERMINAL / 12-8 / AMP 280756-4 AR AR AR
17 562173 JUNCTION BLOCK W/10 STUDS AR AR AR
17 560116 JUNCTION BLOCK W/10 STUDS AR AR AR
17 560291 JUNCTION BLOCK W/8 STUDS AR AR AR
17 562504 JUNCTION BLOCK W/6 STUDS AR AR AR
17 560113 JUNCTION BLOCK W/4 STUDS AR AR AR
17 560112 JUNCTION BLOCK W/2 STUDS AR AR AR
18 562621 FUSE BLOCK W/4 LEDS & WIRES AR AR AR A
.NS 381960 . PROTECTOR COVER FUSE HOLDER 49MM x 62MM "OPTION SPECIAL" AR AR AR A
18 562797 FUSE BLOCK W/4 LEDS & WIRES AR AR AR
.NS 381960 . PROTECTOR COVER FUSE HOLDER 49MM x 62MM "OPTION SPECIAL" AR AR AR
19 562597 FUSE / ATO 1AMP BLACK AR AR AR
19 562598 FUSE / ATO 2 AMPS GREY AR AR AR
19 562599 FUSE / ATO 3 AMPS VIOLET AR AR AR
19 562600 FUSE / ATO 4 AMPS PINK AR AR AR
19 562259 FUSE / ATO 5 AMPS AMBER AR AR AR
19 562602 FUSE / ATO 7.5 AMPS BROWN AR AR AR
19 562407 FUSE / ATO 10 AMPS RED AR AR AR
19 562604 FUSE / ATO 15 AMPS BLUE AR AR AR
19 562605 FUSE / ATO 20 AMPS YELLOW AR AR AR
19 562606 FUSE / ATO 25 AMPS NATURAL AR AR AR
19 562396 FUSE / ATO 30 AMPS GREEN AR AR AR
19 562608 FUSE / ATO 35 AMPS BLUE-GREEN AR AR AR
19 562609 FUSE / ATC 40 AMPS ORANGE AR AR AR
20 560295 BREAKER 6AMPS / 24V / AR AR AR
20 560296 BREAKER 10AMPS / 24V / AR AR AR
20 560297 BREAKER 20AMPS / 24V / AR AR AR
21 870690 BREAKER 30AMPS / 24V / AR AR AR
21 870093 BREAKER 40AMPS / 24V / AR AR AR
22 560794 BREAKER 90AMPS / 24V / AR AR AR
22 560308 BREAKER 150AMPS / 24V / AR AR AR
22 563355 BREAKER 50AMPS / 24V / AR AR AR
23 560703 BREAKER 40AMPS / 24V / AR AR AR A
23 562686 BREAKER 40AMPS / 24V / AR AR AR
23 561767 BREAKER 70AMPS / 24V / AR AR AR
23 562687 BREAKER 70AMPS / 24V / AR AR AR
23 560298 BREAKER 90AMPS / 24V / AR AR AR A
23 562683 BREAKER 90AMPS / 24V / AR AR AR
23 560465 BREAKER 105AMPS / 24V / AR AR AR
23 562685 BREAKER 105AMPS / 24V / AR AR AR
23 562397 BREAKER 120AMPS / 24V / AR AR AR
23 562688 BREAKER 120AMPS / 24V / AR AR AR




PrFREVOST

From 3-4417 To 6-0435

| Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0616-00

JUNCTION BOX COMPONENTS, RELAY & BREAKER

ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
23 560299 BREAKER 150AMPS / 24V / AR | AR [ AR | A
23 562684 BREAKER 150AMPS / 24V / AR | AR [ AR
NS 560838 BREAKER 200AMPS / 24V / AR | AR [ AR
24 560772 TIME DELAY RELAY AR | AR [ AR
25 560407 SWITCH MAGNETIC / 24V S.P.S.T. / 50AMPS N.O. AR | AR [ AR
25 561005 SWITCH MAGNETIC / 24V S.P.S.T./ 200AMPS N.O. AR | AR [ AR
26 561014 SWITCH MAGNETIC / 24V D.P.S.T. / 200AMPS N.O. AR | AR [ AR
27 561856 BOOSTER BLOCK, REMOTE / RED 1 1 1
27 561857 BOOSTER BLOCK, REMOTE / BLACK 1 1 1
28 562691 . PROTECTOR CAP / RED 1 1 1
28 562692 . PROTECTOR CAP / BLACK 1 1 1
NS 381210 SEPARATOR / FIBERGLASS RED AR | AR [ AR
29 560422 BLOCK, TERMINAL / 1 STUD 3/8-16 / BLACK AR | AR [ AR
30 561102 BLOCK, JUNCTION / 2 STUD 3/8-16 / BLACK AR | AR [ AR
31 560177 BLOCK, TERMINAL / 1 STUD 1/2-13 / BLACK AR | AR [ AR
32 560176 BLOCK, JUNCTION / 2 STUD 1/2-13 / RED AR | AR [ AR
A) FORMER







FPFREVOST

-----

From 5-0168 To 8-1043

Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-061 6-01

JUNCTION BOX COMPONENTS / MUX

SPDT(resistor)

86 087a Q87
> 1@1®




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 5-0168 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-061 6-01
JUNCTION BOX COMPONENTS / MUX
ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
1 563332 RELAY 24V S.P.D.T. W/RESISTOR / "VOLVO" (20374662) AR | AR [ AR | A
1 563337 RELAY 12V S.P.D.T. W/RESISTOR / AR | AR [ AR | A
2 561183 RELAY BASE / TAB TERMINAL / BOSCH 3334485008 AR | AR [ AR
3 561991 RELAY 24V S.P.S.T./ 70 AMPS N.O. AR | AR [ AR
4 562367 CONNECTOR / TAB HOUSING 4C / POTTER BRUMFIELD VCF7-1000 AR | AR [ AR
5 563348 RELAY POWER 24V 200 AMPS / S.P.S.T. N.O. AR | AR [ AR
NS [5001182 -NUT HEX NYRT M6-1.0 SS 1 1 1
NS [502573 . WASHER FL 6.4x12.5x1.6 SS 1 1 1
NS [563409 . CONNECTOR / SUPERSEAL 1.5 SERIES / SH 2C / AMP 282080-1 1 1 1
NS [562607 . SOCKET TERMINAL / 20-16 / AMP 183025-1 1 1 1
6 562364 RELAY 24V S.P.S.T./ 300 AMPS N.O. // BATTERY DISCONNECT 1 1 1
7 562686 BREAKER 40AMPS / 24V / AR | AR [ AR
7 562687 BREAKER 70AMPS / 24V / AR | AR [ AR
7 562683 BREAKER 90AMPS / 24V / AR | AR [ AR
7 562685 BREAKER 105AMPS / 24V / AR | AR [ AR
7 562688 BREAKER 120AMPS / 24V / AR | AR [ AR
7 562684 BREAKER 150AMPS / 24V / AR | AR [ AR
8 563418 BREAKER 30AMPS / 24V / AR | AR [ AR
8 563420 BREAKER 40AMPS / 24V / AR | AR [ AR
8 563553 BREAKER 50AMPS / 24V / AR | AR [ AR
8 563424 BREAKER 70AMPS / 24V / AR | AR [ AR
8 563425 BREAKER 90AMPS / 24V / AR | AR [ AR
8 563419 BREAKER 100AMPS / 24V / AR | AR [ AR
8 563421 BREAKER 120AMPS / 24V / AR | AR [ AR
8 563422 BREAKER 150AMPS / 24V / AR | AR [ AR
9 563273 /0 B-MODULE VOLVO MULTIPLEX / ALUMINUM To 7-0791 AR | AR [ AR
NS [563132 . CONNECTOR / SH 2C / YAZAKI 7283-6458-40 To 7-0791 1 1 1
NS [563133 . CONNECTOR / JUNIOR POWER TIMER / SH 29C / AMP 1-963449-2 To 7-0791 1 1 1
NS [562957 . CONNECTOR / SH 5C / GREEN / JAE IL-AG5-5S-S3C1 To 7-0791 1 1 1
9 565865 /0 B-MODULE VOLVO MULTIPLEX / ALUMINUM From 7-0792 AR | AR [ AR
NS [563132 . CONNECTOR / SH 2C / YAZAKI 7283-6458-40 From 7-0792 1 1 1
NS [563133 . CONNECTOR / JUNIOR POWER TIMER / SH 29C / AMP 1-963449-2 From 7-0792 1 1 1
NS [562957 . CONNECTOR / SH 5C / GREEN / JAE IL-AG5-5S-S3C1 From 7-0792 1 1 1
10 561727 JUNCTION BLOCK AR | AR [ AR
11 561731 COVER SUPPORT AR | AR [ AR
12 562645 STOPPER "U" RAIL AR | AR [ AR
13 382184 RAIL SUPPORT "U" SHAPE 112MM AR | AR [ AR
13 382187 RAIL SUPPORT "U" SHAPE 400MM AR | AR [ AR
20 561856 BOOSTER BLOCK, REMOTE / RED AR | AR [ AR
20 561857 BOOSTER BLOCK, REMOTE / BLACK AR | AR [ AR
21 562691 . PROTECTOR CAP / RED 1 1 1
21 562692 . PROTECTOR CAP / BLACK 1 1 1




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 5-0168 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-061 6-01
JUNCTION BOX COMPONENTS / MUX
ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
22 560422 BLOCK, TERMINAL / 1 STUD 3/8-16 / BLACK AR | AR [ AR
23 561102 BLOCK, JUNCTION / 2 STUD 3/8-16 / BLACK AR | AR [ AR
24 560177 BLOCK, TERMINAL / 1 STUD 1/2-13 / BLACK AR | AR [ AR
25 560176 BLOCK, JUNCTION / 2 STUD 1/2-13 / RED AR | AR [ AR
26 563218 JUNCTION BLOCK W/5 STUDS AR | AR [ AR
30 381145 DIODE ASSY / W/5 3AMPS AR | AR [ AR
31 382097 DIODE ASSY / W/3 3AMPS & 2 RESISTORS 270 OHMS AR | AR [ AR
32 382175 DIODE ASSY / W/3 3AMPS & 2 RESISTORS 100 OHMS AR | AR [ AR
40 563360 VEC DISTRIBUTION MODULE / REAR JCT BOX To 5-0167 1 1 1
NS [564104 . COVER / VEC BOX To 5-0167 1 1 1
NS [563269 . RELAY 24V S.P.D.T. W/RESISTOR / To 5-0167 3 3 3
NS [563004 . FUSE / ATM 2 AMPS GREY To 5-0167 1 1 1
NS [563279 . FUSE / ATM 3 AMPS VIOLET To 5-0167 1 1 1
NS [563005 . FUSE / ATM 7.5 AMPS BROWN To 5-0167 3 3 3
NS [563283 . FUSE / ATM 10 AMPS RED To 5-0167 17 [ 17 | 17
NS [563284 . FUSE / ATM 15 AMPS BLUE To 5-0167 9 9 9
NS [563282 . FUSE / ATM 20 AMPS YELLOW To 5-0167 1 1 1
NS [563153 . FUSE / ATM 25 AMPS NATURAL To 5-0167 4 4 4
NS [563165 . FUSE / ATM 30 AMPS GREEN To 5-0167 1 1 1
NS [563181 . CONNECTOR / SH 8C / YELLOW / BUSSMANN 32006-E21 To 5-0167 1 1 1
NS [563182 . CONNECTOR / SH 8C / ORANGE / BUSSMANN 32006-G21 To 5-0167 1 1 1
NS [563183 . CONNECTOR / SH 8C / RED / BUSSMANN 32006-F21 To 5-0167 1 1 1
NS [563184 . CONNECTOR / SH 8C / GREEN / BUSSMANN 32006-C21 To 5-0167 1 1 1
NS [563185 . CONNECTOR / SH 8C / BLACK / BUSSMANN 32006-A21 To 5-0167 1 1 1
NS [563186 . CONNECTOR / SH 8C / GREY / BUSSMANN 32006-B21 To 5-0167 1 1 1
NS [563187 . CONNECTOR / SH 8C / BROWN / BUSSMANN 32006-H21 To 5-0167 1 1 1
NS [563448 . CONNECTOR / SH 8C / BLUE / BUSSMANN 32006-D21 To 5-0167 1 1 1
NS [19518268 . COVER RUBBER RED To 5-0167 2 2 2
40 563556 VEC DISTRIBUTION MODULE / REAR JCT BOX From 5-0168 1 1 1
NS [564104 . COVER / VEC BOX From 5-0168 1 1 1
NS [563269 _RELAY 24V S.P.D.T. W/RESISTOR / From 5-0168 1 1 1
NS [563004 . FUSE / ATM 2 AMPS GREY From 5-0168 1 1 1
NS [563279 . FUSE / ATM 3 AMPS VIOLET From 5-0168 1 1 1
NS [563280 . FUSE / ATM 5 AMPS AMBER From 5-0168 1 1 1
NS [563005 . FUSE / ATM 7.5 AMPS BROWN From 5-0168 1 1 1
NS [563283 . FUSE / ATM 10 AMPS RED From 5-0168 1 1 1
NS [563284 . FUSE / ATM 15 AMPS BLUE From 5-0168 1 1 1
NS [563282 . FUSE / ATM 20 AMPS YELLOW From 5-0168 1 1 1
NS [563153 . FUSE / ATM 25 AMPS NATURAL From 5-0168 1 1 1
NS [563165 . FUSE / ATM 30 AMPS GREEN From 5-0168 1 1 1
NS [563699 - MINI BREAKER / 20 AMPS / SERIES 212 From 5-0168 2 2 2
NS [563181 . CONNECTOR / SH 8C / YELLOW / BUSSMANN 32006-E21 From 5-0168 1 1 1




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 5-0168 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-061 6-01
JUNCTION BOX COMPONENTS / MUX
ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
NS [563182 . CONNECTOR / SH 8C / ORANGE / BUSSMANN 32006-G21 From 5-0168 1 1 1
NS [563183 . CONNECTOR / SH 8C / RED / BUSSMANN 32006-F21 From 5-0168 1 1 1
NS [563184 . CONNECTOR / SH 8C / GREEN / BUSSMANN 32006-C21 From 5-0168 1 1 1
NS [563185 . CONNECTOR / SH 8C / BLACK / BUSSMANN 32006-A21 From 5-0168 1 1 1
NS [563186 . CONNECTOR / SH 8C / GREY / BUSSMANN 32006-B21 From 5-0168 1 1 1
NS [563187 . CONNECTOR / SH 8C / BROWN / BUSSMANN 32006-H21 From 5-0168 1 1 1
NS [563448 . CONNECTOR / SH 8C / BLUE / BUSSMANN 32006-D21 From 5-0168 1 1 1
NS [19518268 . COVER RUBBER RED From 5-0168 2 2 2
40 563361 VEC DISTRIBUTION MODULE / FRONT JCT BOX 1 1 1
NS [564104 . COVER / VEC BOX 1 1 1
NS [563269 . RELAY 24V S.P.D.T. W/RESISTOR / 1 1 1
NS [563004 . FUSE / ATM 2 AMPS GREY 1 1 1
NS [563279 . FUSE / ATM 3 AMPS VIOLET 14 [ 14 [ 14
NS [563280 . FUSE / ATM 5 AMPS AMBER 2 2 2
NS [563005 . FUSE / ATM 7.5 AMPS BROWN 5 5 5
NS [563283 . FUSE / ATM 10 AMPS RED 6 6 6
NS [563284 . FUSE / ATM 15 AMPS BLUE 4 4 4
NS [563282 . FUSE / ATM 20 AMPS YELLOW 7 7 7
NS [563153 . FUSE / ATM 25 AMPS NATURAL 2 2 2
NS [563165 . FUSE / ATM 30 AMPS GREEN 3 3 3
NS [564464 - MINI BREAKER / 20 AMPS / SERIES 223 1 1 1
NS [563181 . CONNECTOR / SH 8C / YELLOW / BUSSMANN 32006-E21 1 1 1
NS [563182 . CONNECTOR / SH 8C / ORANGE / BUSSMANN 32006-G21 1 1 1
NS [563183 . CONNECTOR / SH 8C / RED / BUSSMANN 32006-F21 1 1 1
NS [563184 . CONNECTOR / SH 8C / GREEN / BUSSMANN 32006-C21 1 1 1
NS [563185 . CONNECTOR / SH 8C / BLACK / BUSSMANN 32006-A21 1 1 1
NS [563186 . CONNECTOR / SH 8C / GREY / BUSSMANN 32006-B21 1 1 1
NS [563187 . CONNECTOR / SH 8C / BROWN / BUSSMANN 32006-H21 1 1 1
NS [563448 . CONNECTOR / SH 8C / BLUE / BUSSMANN 32006-D21 1 1 1
NS [19518268 . COVER RUBBER RED 2 2 2
41 563269 . RELAY 24V S.P.D.T. W/RESISTOR / AR | AR [ AR | AV
42 563004 . FUSE / ATM 2 AMPS GREY AR | AR [ AR | Vv
42 563279 . FUSE / ATM 3 AMPS VIOLET AR | AR [ AR | Vv
42 563280 . FUSE / ATM 5 AMPS AMBER AR | AR [ AR | Vv
42 563005 . FUSE / ATM 7.5 AMPS BROWN AR | AR [ AR | Vv
42 563283 . FUSE / ATM 10 AMPS RED AR | AR [ AR | Vv
42 563284 . FUSE / ATM 15 AMPS BLUE AR | AR [ AR | Vv
42 563282 . FUSE / ATM 20 AMPS YELLOW AR | AR [ AR | Vv
42 563153 . FUSE / ATM 25 AMPS NATURAL AR | AR [ AR | Vv
42 563165 . FUSE / ATM 30 AMPS GREEN AR | AR [ AR | Vv
43 563272 /0 A-MODULE VOLVO MULTIPLEX / BLACK To 7-0791 AR | AR [ AR
NS [562767 . CONNECTOR / SH 30C / GREEN / JAE IL-AG5-30S-D3C1 To 7-0791 1 1 1




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 5-0168 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-061 6-01
JUNCTION BOX COMPONENTS / MUX
ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
NS [562957 . CONNECTOR / SH 5C / GREEN / JAE IL-AG5-5S-S3C1 To 7-0791 1 1
NS [563132 . CONNECTOR / SH 2C / YAZAKI 7283-6458-40 To 7-0791 1 1 1
43 565864 /0 A-MODULE VOLVO MULTIPLEX / BLACK From 7-0792 AR | AR [ AR
NS [562767 . CONNECTOR / SH 30C / GREEN / JAE IL-AG5-30S-D3C1 From 7-0792 1 1 1
NS [562957 . CONNECTOR / SH 5C / GREEN / JAE IL-AG5-5S-S3C1 From 7-0792 1 1 1
NS [563132 . CONNECTOR / SH 2C / YAZAKI 7283-6458-40 From 7-0792 1 1 1
44 563295 MASTER ID-MODULE VOLVO MULTIPLEX 1 1 1
NS [562794 . CONNECTOR / JUNIOR POWER TIMER / SH 9C / AMP 964561-4 1 1 1
44 069538 "MASTER ID"REPLACEMENT WITH "MCM"MODULE 1 1 1 D
NS [069420 . HARNESS MCM 1 1 1 D
NS [is-11003 . SEE INSTRUCTION SHEET 1 1 1 D
45 7770363 CONTROL UNIT 12V / ABS 4 CH/ UNPROGRAMMED 1 1 1
45 641948P CONTROL UNIT 12V / ABS 4 CH / PROGRAMMED 1 1 1
50 068528 KIT, SERVICE / VEC REPLACEMENT (SAV) AR | AR [ AR
NS [564104 .. COVER / VEC BOX 1 1 1
..NS [563269 .. RELAY 24V S.P.D.T. W/RESISTOR / 1 1 1
..NS [563004 .. FUSE / ATM 2 AMPS GREY 1 1 1
..NS [563279 .. FUSE / ATM 3 AMPS VIOLET 1 1 1
..NS [563280 .. FUSE / ATM 5 AMPS AMBER 1 1 1
..NS [563005 .. FUSE / ATM 7.5 AMPS BROWN 1 1 1
..NS [563283 .. FUSE / ATM 10 AMPS RED 1 1 1
..NS [563284 .. FUSE / ATM 15 AMPS BLUE 1 1 1
..NS [563282 .. FUSE / ATM 20 AMPS YELLOW 1 1 1
..NS [563153 .. FUSE / ATM 25 AMPS NATURAL 1 1 1
..NS [563165 .. FUSE / ATM 30 AMPS GREEN 1 1 1
..NS [563699 .. MINI BREAKER / 20 AMPS / SERIES 212 2 2 2
..NS [563181 .. CONNECTOR / SH 8C / YELLOW / BUSSMANN 32006-E21 1 1 1
..NS [563182 .. CONNECTOR / SH 8C / ORANGE / BUSSMANN 32006-G21 1 1 1
..NS [563183 .. CONNECTOR / SH 8C / RED / BUSSMANN 32006-F21 1 1 1
..NS [563184 .. CONNECTOR / SH 8C / GREEN / BUSSMANN 32006-C21 1 1 1
..NS [563185 .. CONNECTOR / SH 8C / BLACK / BUSSMANN 32006-A21 1 1 1
..NS [563186 .. CONNECTOR / SH 8C / GREY / BUSSMANN 32006-B21 1 1 1
..NS [563187 .. CONNECTOR / SH 8C / BROWN / BUSSMANN 32006-H21 1 1 1
..NS [563448 .. CONNECTOR / SH 8C / BLUE / BUSSMANN 32006-D21 1 1 1
NS [19518268 .. COVER RUBBER RED 2 2 2
A) SEE CONTACT CONFIGURATION "A"
D) CUSTOMER MUST CHECK ABS MODULE NUMBER BEFORE ORDERING. IF MODULE IS 642083
(BENDIX 5019416): MUST REPLACE BY 642206. ASK VIN TO CUSTOMER AND PROGRAM AT THE
SAME TIME AS MCM
V) INSIDE OF "VEC"







FPFREVOST

|PAGE:HF-0616-10

|Date:07/2024

BREAKER PANEL

From 3-4417 To 6-0435

CB/78 CB//7 CBZ CBbS

24V A/C 24V A/C

CB4 CB6 CB7 CB8
24V REAR 24V A/C

12V FRONT

CBS

12V REAR

CB1

12V IGN.

12V BATT. 24V BATT.

24V FRONT i

10




PrFREVOST

From 3-4417 To 6-0435 |

Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0616-10

BREAKER PANEL

ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
1 381800 SUPPORT BREAKER 1 1 1
NS 506338 RUBBER CHANNEL / 1/16" x 1/4" INT "U" SHAPE / ROUND C.T.L. AR | AR [ AR
2 870093 BREAKER 40AMPS / 24V / AR | AR [ AR
2 870690 BREAKER 30AMPS / 24V / AR | AR [ AR
3 562686 BREAKER 40AMPS / 24V / AR | AR [ AR
4 562684 BREAKER 150AMPS / 24V / AR | AR [ AR
5 562683 BREAKER 90AMPS / 24V / AR | AR [ AR
6 562687 BREAKER 70AMPS / 24V / 1 1 1 A
6 562683 BREAKER 90AMPS / 24V / 1 1 1
7 381047 BUS BAR / W/3 HOLES / 60MM C/C 1 1 1
8 502524 NUT HEX M4-0.7 Z050 18 [ 18 [ 18
9 502636 WASHER LO SPT 4.1x7.6x0.9 Z050 18 [ 18 [ 18
10 064406 DECAL / BREAKER IDENTIFICATION 1 1 1
11 500007 SCREW CAP HEX 1/4-28x3/4 G5 ZP 1 1 1
A) FOR PRODUCT IMPROVMENT OF INSTALLATION W/BREAKER 40 AMPS CB4 W/WIRE 12VF. USE
KIT #065060




FPFREVOST

-----

From 5-0168 To 8-1043

Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0616-11

BREAKER PANEL / MUX

1

10

10
22

20-21

17

17

13

18

19

g0

up 170 5-0107/

20

BUS
15
3
13
€7 15
3 _O‘a., .
Bps B@
SRy
W%JAMP‘ 14
B3 ©©
6 O ec= 2
5 10
b
@ D o=
() o

FROM 5-0108




FPFREVOST

PARTS
MANUAL

From 5-01

68 To 8-1043

Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0616-11

BREAKER PANEL / MUX

16

LARGE A/C & SLIDE-OUT

1

22

WE\

18

22

O
8y
(o))

25

1 LARGE A/C

/

22

23

v

CcB12

@
i =
WSOAMP 70AMP.
4 \ [ CB4
"
90AMP. 4 70AMP.
@

0 ®
— [ B2
"
W S0AMP. 4 9OAMP.
@
() o

13

15
3

13

%
o
©

© [© )
P
1 ele of
©l|e| 6
1 @ e] eg
qllo| gl —
©

72N

lo] Wo]

15

25

22

23

22

18

19

s @

SMALL A/C & SLIDE-OUT

1

40 P
6 =1
wsoAMP 70AMP.
CB4 ,

7OAMP

@

4DAMP

iR
ISOAMF’ TOAMP.
CB4) ot
=
TOAMP.

[ ()
— [CB2 )b
n SOAMP. 4 SOAMP.
@
() o

23

7\

e

© ]
©




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 5-0168 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-061 6-11
BREAKER PANEL / MUX
ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
"WARNING" - "WARNING" - "WARNING" - "WARNING"
THE FOUR NEXT SERIAL NUMBER ARE MULTIPLEXING
4-4933, 4-4963, 4-4995 & 4-0006
1 382066 SUPPORT BREAKER H3-41,H3-45 To 5-0107 1 1 1
1 382139 SUPPORT BREAKER From 5-0108 1 1 1
2 382088 BUS BAR / W/2 HOLES / 80MM C/C 1 1 1
3 382089 BUS BAR / W/3 HOLES / 80MM C/C 1 1 1
4 382090 BUS BAR / W/4 HOLES / 80MM C/C 1 1 1
5 382158 BUS BAR / W/6 HOLES / 80MM C/C 1 1 1
6 382158 BUS BAR / W/6 HOLES / 80MM C/C 1 1 1
7 563418 BREAKER 30AMPS / 24V / To 5-0107 2 2 2
8 563420 BREAKER 40AMPS / 24V / To 5-0107 3 3 3
9 563424 BREAKER 70AMPS / 24V / 2 2 2
10 563425 BREAKER 90AMPS / 24V / 4 4 4
11 563422 BREAKER 150AMPS / 24V / 1 1 1
13 562687 BREAKER 70AMPS / 24V / 1 1 1
14 563418 BREAKER 30AMPS / 24V / From 5-0108 1 1
15 562686 BREAKER 40AMPS / 24V / 1 1 1
16 563594 BREAKER 35AMPS / 24V / From 5-0108 1 1 1
17 563355 BREAKER 50AMPS / 24V / 1 1 1
18 562684 BREAKER 150AMPS / 24V / 1 1 1
19 562683 BREAKER 90AMPS / 24V / 1 1 1
20 563398 SWITCH / OFF-ON / D.P.S.T./ MUX 1 1 1
21 562394 PLATE, INDICATING (ON/OFF) 1 1 1
22 502569 SCREW MA PAN PH M6-1.0x16 BK 24 | 24 | 24
23 382116 CLOSING PLATE BREAKER HOLE AR | AR [ AR
NS 382100 PROTECTOR / SIDE BREAKER 1 1 1
NS 066152 DECAL "REAR JCT BREAKER'S PANEL To 5-0167 1 1 1
NS 066477 DECAL "REAR JCT BREAKER'S PANEL From 5-0168 To 5-0559 1 1 1
NS 067125 DECAL "REAR JCT BREAKER'S PANEL From 5-0560 1 1 1







PrFREVOST

nnnnnnn

From 3-4417 To 3-4757

|Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0620-00

REAR JUNCTION BOX ASSY

Wr W W
o U o

W
o)

%)
a

[/ /]])]

11-12-13

76 3 1 16-17 15

\JgIL S

-
|
| )
|

10 2 9 8
' ®
ﬁ § R RS3

710 (7l ~
&

BB EgIE

rRb7 | R96 | R9S/[ Ro4 [ Rog
1

RS7
[T

oo ele

ODR

et s 2 B B A R R R B s
Sumcoral’. gl el Gt Coienc T ———— o
01(20][20]PO}[20][20}(20}[20}[20](20}[20}[2

R6 24V| RS 24V| R9 24V|[ Ril 24V| RI7 24V R26 24V] R27 24V| R29-24V| R 24v| RA 24V R32 2¢

W/AVAVAVE:
B B # |

/ VIEW B-B [
14 18 18
35 30 33-34

\ o
3\

, 3 [ E
g 1
0Q000
ruvm\‘/,x 7 Jors] S q"

00 )
P /

/7

;J‘l'gzﬁiiﬁ'ilzﬁ% cliEEBloclBaRE 32 . 1@@ 81@_#\
é : ; S EFF: X-2901
&xlalil Q S WITH 2 "BOSCH"
I B ALTERNATOR
\
1 VIEW A-A 35 33-34




— PARTS
PREVOST @MANUAL

From 3-4417 To 3-4757 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0620-00
REAR JUNCTION BOX ASSY
IEAME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
1 381839 SUPPORT JUNCTION BOX 1 1
2 500638 SCREW TP PAN PH #8x1/2 Z050 2 2 2
NS 500022 WASHER LO INT .168x.340x.023 Z050 AR AR AR
3 561991 RELAY 24V S.P.S.T./ 70 AMPS N.O. 1 1 1
4 381144 SUPPORT W/RECTIFIER CONNECTOR 1 1 1
5 500641 SCREW TP PAN PH #8x3/4 Z050 8 8 8
6 381145 DIODE ASSY / W/5 3AMPS 1 1 1
7 562504 JUNCTION BLOCK W/6 STUDS 1 1 1
8 500765 NUT HEX #10-32 BR 6 6 6
9 064206 FAN CLUTCH, MODULE ASSY 1 1 1
10 064412 RESISTOR ASSY 0.82 OHM 1 1 1
.NS 560823 . RESISTOR /0.82 OHM 2 2 2
..NS 562959 .. SUPPORT, CERAMIC RESISTOR 1 1 1
11 061976 RESISTOR ASSY 1 OHM 10 W 2 2 2
12 380923 INSULATOR 2 2 2
13 500583 SCREW TP PAN PH #6x1/2 Z050 4 4 4
14 063643 WIRE ASSY 1 1 1 A
15 064944 CABLE ASSY 1 1
16 560422 BLOCK, TERMINAL /1 STUD 3/8-16 / BLACK 1 1 1
17 500102 NUT HEX 3/8-16 SS 1 1 1
17 500856 WASHER LO INT .384x.692x.040 ZP 1 1 1
18 064898 CABLE ASSY BAGGAGE COMPARTMENT VIP 1 1
18 064864 DECAL, RELAY, VIP 1
18 064866 DECAL, RELAY / W/SMALL A/C SYSTEM 1
18 065504 DECAL, RELAY, BUS 1 1 1
18 065507 DECAL, RELAY, VIP 1
18 065510 DECAL, RELAY, VIP / W/SMALL A/C 1 B
19 504013 TIE MOUNT / 1/4" X 1/4" 1.D. 13 13 13
NS 504637 CABLE TIE/ 3/16" x 13" 13 13 13
NS 504114 RIVET POP DOME OE 3/16x1/4 AL 13 13 13
20 561707 RELAY 24V S.P.D.T. W/RESISTOR / To 5-0142 AR AR AR
20 563332 RELAY 24V S.P.D.T. W/RESISTOR / "VOLVO" (20374662) From 5-0143 AR AR AR
21 562092 RELAY 12V S.P.D.T. W/DIODE / To 5-0142 AR AR AR
21 563337 RELAY 12V S.P.D.T. W/RESISTOR / From 5-0143 AR AR AR
22 561538 RELAY 12V S.P.D.T. V 415 F11 AR AR
23 562947 CONTROL MODULE BOX/W /2 "BOSCH" ALTERNATOR 1 1
23 563004 . FUSE / ATM 2 AMPS GREY 1 1
23 563005 . FUSE / ATM 7.5 AMPS BROWN 1 1
28 065505 WIRING HARNESS RR JCT BOX VIP 1
28 065508 WIRING HARNESS RR JCT BOX VIP / W/SMALL A/C W2 BOSCH 1 B
28 065502 WIRING HARNESS RR JCT BOX BUS H3 1 1
30 381250 SWITCH, PROGRAMMABLE SPEED 1 1 C




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 3-4757 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0620-00
REAR JUNCTION BOX ASSY
IEAME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
30 062767 . BOARD CIRCUIT "SPEED SWITCH" 1 1
31 5001053 SCREW MA PAN PH #4-40x1/4 ZP 2 2
32 064301 CABLE ASSY SPEED SWITCH / W/MANUAL TRANSMISSION ONLY 1 1
33 562621 FUSE BLOCK W/4 LEDS & WIRES 5 5 5
.NS 381960 . PROTECTOR COVER FUSE HOLDER 49MM x 62MM "OPTION SPECIAL" AR AR AR
34 562259 FUSE / ATO 5 AMPS AMBER AR AR AR
34 562602 FUSE / ATO 7.5 AMPS BROWN AR AR AR
34 562407 FUSE / ATO 10 AMPS RED AR AR AR
34 562604 FUSE / ATO 15 AMPS BLUE AR AR AR
34 562605 FUSE / ATO 20 AMPS YELLOW AR AR AR
NS 064505 SPARE FUSE BOX 1 1 1
35 HF-0616-00 JUNCTION BOX COMPONENTS, RELAY & BREAKER
36 561797 BREAKER 3AMPS / 24V / AR
36 561790 BREAKER 6AMPS / 24V / AR AR AR
36 561791 BREAKER 8AMPS / 24V / AR AR AR
36 561792 BREAKER 10AMPS / 24V / AR AR AR
36 561793 BREAKER 15AMPS / 24V / AR AR AR
40 063747 DECAL / JUNCTION BLOCKS 1 1 1
41 064959 DECAL, BREAKER 1 1
41 064863 DECAL, BREAKER 1
41 064867 DECAL, BREAKER / W/SMALL A/C SYTEM 1
42 064398 WIRING HARNESS RR JCT BOX WCL 1 1
NS 065506 DECAL, REAR JUNCTION BOX V.I.P. / W/"DELCO" 1
NS 065509 DECAL, REAR JUNCTION BOX V.I.P. / W/"BOSCH" 1
A) W/WATER HEATER ONLY
B) WITH SMALL A/C
C) W/KNEELING AND TRANSMISSION MANUAL OR W/TAG UNLAOD & AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION







PARTS
PREVOST B8 A

From 4-4758 To 6-0435 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0620-01

REAR JUNCTION BOX ASSY

17
z 29
S ®
fei ° feo)
e g 9 valAklilSM‘ zF ®
lo
18
22 -
\ 6
5
27—-28 4
c8as
8
36
9
14

3 3 7 13 10-11-12




PARTS

=TS MANUAL

FPFREVOST

|Date:07/2024

REAR JUNCTION BOX ASSY

From 4-4758 To 6-0435

|PAGE:HF-0620-01

C415,C52

C397,C338
C231,0537,C49

32—33

30 31

C21,C20

36

34
35

264

ﬁr\r
c4d

ﬁr\r
NAIA

—% |© |8 |¢ |©

bbbbbbbb
ccc % | |6 |8 | |8 |§ |8 |8




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 4-4758 To 6-0435 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0620-01
REAR JUNCTION BOX ASSY
ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
1 381987 PANEL 1 1 1
2 065912 WIRING HARNESS RR JCT BOX BUS H3 To 4-4810 1 1
2 065936 WIRING HARNESS RR JCT BOX BUS H3 From 4-4811 To 4-4866 1 1
2 065984 WIRING HARNESS RR JCT BOX BUS H3 From 4-4867 To 5-0167 1 1
2 066110 WIRING HARNESS RR JCT BOX BUS H3 From 5-0168 To 5-0193 1 1
2 066468 CABLE ASSY / W.C.L. ACCESSORIES DOOR From 5-0194 1 1
2 065692 CABLE ASSY REAR JCT BOX To 4-4866 1
2 065983 CABLE ASSY REAR JCT BOX From 4-4867 To 4-4985 1
2 066256 CABLE ASSY REAR JCT BOX From 4-4986 To 5-0215 1
2 066434 CABLE ASSY REAR JCT BOX From 5-0216 1
3 381145 DIODE ASSY / W/5 3AMPS 3 3 3
4 382013 BRACKET BREAKER PANEL 1 1 1
5 870690 BREAKER 30AMPS / 24V / 2 2
6 562684 BREAKER 150AMPS / 24V / 1 1
6 563355 BREAKER 50AMPS / 24V / 1
7 506338 RUBBER CHANNEL / 1/16" x 1/4" INT "U" SHAPE / ROUND C.T L. AR | AR [ AR
8 HF-0616-00 JUNCTION BOX COMPONENTS, RELAY & BREAKER
9 562364 RELAY 24V S.P.S.T./ 300 AMPS N.O. // BATTERY DISCONNECT 1 1 1
10 063732 CABLE ASSY / W/STD BATTERY / #12B 1 1
10 063901 CABLE ASSY / W/8D BATTERY / #12B 1
11 404316 CABLE ASSY 24SB 1 1 1
12 405329 CABLE ASSY #12SB 1 1
13 063593 CABLE ASSY 1 1 1
14 561740 DIODE / 3AMPS 1 1 1
NS 560082 RING TERMINAL #10 / 16-14 / INSULATED / AMP 626033-2 2 2 2
NS 560382 PLASTIC TUBING / 1/4" / CLEAR AR | AR [ AR
15 571742 E.C.U. B500 / WTEC Ill 1 1
15 571743 E.C.U. HD4060R / WTEC Ill 1
16 562947 CONTROL MODULE BOX / W / 2 "BOSCH" ALTERNATOR 1 1 1
17 560113 JUNCTION BLOCK W/4 STUDS 1 1 1
18 641462 PRESSURE SWITCH N.O. 4PSI / NPT W/10-32 / SL-5 BRAKE 1 1
19 563439 REGULATOR ASSY 24V / W/5 SCREWS 1
19 564017 NOISE SUPPRESSOR CONDENSATOR / STAMPED 1
NS [MI06-04 . SEE MAINTENANCE INFORMATION 1
20 561707 RELAY 24V S.P.D.T. W/RESISTOR / To 5-0142 AR | AR [ AR
20 563332 RELAY 24V S.P.D.T. W/RESISTOR / "VOLVO" (20374662) From 5-0143 AR | AR [ AR
21 562092 RELAY 12V S.P.D.T. W/DIODE / To 5-0142 AR | AR [ AR
21 563337 RELAY 12V S.P.D.T. W/RESISTOR / From 5-0143 AR | AR [ AR
22 561991 RELAY 24V S.P.S.T./ 70 AMPS N.O. 4 4 4
26 063747 DECAL / JUNCTION BLOCKS 1 1 1
27 560256 SWITCH / OFF-ON/S.P.S.T. 1 1 1
28 562394 PLATE, INDICATING (ON/OFF) 1 1 1




PrFREVOST

From 4-4758 To 6-0435

| Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0620-01

REAR JUNCTION BOX ASSY

ICIME

Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E

5 S

29 571774 MODULE "ZF" ZMTEC / W10 SPEEDS 1 1

30 560407 SWITCH MAGNETIC / 24V S.P.S.T. / 50AMPS N.O. 1 1 1

31 060798 DIODE ASSY 1 1 1

32 061976 RESISTOR ASSY 1 OHM 10 W 2 2 2

33 380923 INSULATOR 2 2 2

34 560772 TIME DELAY RELAY 1 1 1

35 064208 RESISTOR ASSY 75K OHMS / 1/4 W 1 1 1

36 504013 TIE MOUNT / 1/4" X 1/4" 1.D. AR | AR [ AR

50 065735 DECAL, REAR JUNCTION BOX To 4-4806 1 1

NS 065937 DECAL, REAR JUNCTION BOX From 4-4807 To 4-4866 1 1

NS 066127 DECAL, REAR JUNCTION BOX From 4-4867 1 1

NS 065736 DECAL, REAR JUNCTION BOX To 4-4866 1

NS 066126 DECAL, REAR JUNCTION BOX From 4-4867 1




PREVOST L T

From 5-0168 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 [PAGE:HF-0620-02

REAR JUNCTION BOX ASSY / MUX

11-12—-15 =19

41—42-43 L 35

14

5 41-42-43

1

//

S

DETAIL A

DETAIL B

DETAIL A DETAIL B DETAIL C UP TO 5-0107




PARTS
PREVOST @MANUAL

From 5-0168 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 [PAGE:HF-0620-02
REAR JUNCTION BOX ASSY / MUX

6 7 20

X
\\
A)
’//,

JE /I"I"’

—C—

=)

DETAIL A
41-42-43 E 5 e
s = =% 1
gl | ﬂﬂ;{"i'f'TfrTI,: A LB
WUl S T Tk i
222 ) S -
16 -~4\ ”&Ié
/
40 27

18—21—22 DETAIL B

DETAIL A DETAL B FROM 5-0108




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 5-0168 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0620-02
REAR JUNCTION BOX ASSY / MUX
ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
"WARNING" - "WARNING" - "WARNING" - "WARNING"
THE FOUR NEXT SERIAL NUMBER ARE MULTIPLEXING
4-4933, 4-4963, 4-4995 & 4-0006
1 066141 CABLE HARNESS / REAR JUNCTION BOX To 5-0108 1 1 w
1 066315 CABLE HARNESS / REAR JUNCTION BOX 1 1 w
1 066498 CABLE HARNESS / REAR JUNCTION BOX To 5-0222 1 1 w
1 066642 CABLE HARNESS / REAR JUNCTION BOX From 5-0223 To 5-0559 1 1 w
1 066696 CABLE HARNESS / REAR JUNCTION BOX From 5-0560 1 1
1 067092 CABLE HARNESS / REAR JUNCTION BOX 1 1
1 066456 CABLE HARNESS / REAR JUNCTION BOX To 6-0559 1 w
1 066766 CABLE HARNESS / REAR JUNCTION BOX From 6-0560 1
2 066148 CABLE HARNESS / REAR JUNCTION BOX / CAN / MUX From 5-0108 To 5-0167 1 1
2 066423 CABLE HARNESS / REAR JUNCTION BOX / CAN / MUX From 5-0168 To 6-0427 1 1
3 382064 PANEL MOUNTING REAR JCT BOX From 5-0108 To 5-0167 1 1
3 382123 PANEL MOUNTING REAR JCT BOX From 5-0168 To 6-0422 1 1
3 382159 PANEL MOUNTING REAR JCT BOX From 6-0423 To 6-0559 1 1
3 382357 PANEL MOUNTING REAR JCT BOX From 6-0560 1 1 1
4 563360 VEC DISTRIBUTION MODULE / REAR JCT BOX To 5-0167 1 1
NS [564104 . COVER / VEC BOX To 5-0167 1 1
NS [563269 . RELAY 24V S.P.D.T. W/RESISTOR / To 5-0167 3 3
NS [563004 . FUSE / ATM 2 AMPS GREY To 5-0167 1 1
NS [563279 . FUSE / ATM 3 AMPS VIOLET To 5-0167 1 1
NS [563005 . FUSE / ATM 7.5 AMPS BROWN To 5-0167 3 3
NS [563283 . FUSE / ATM 10 AMPS RED To 5-0167 17 [ 17
NS [563284 . FUSE / ATM 15 AMPS BLUE To 5-0167 9 9
NS [563282 . FUSE / ATM 20 AMPS YELLOW To 5-0167 1 1
NS [563153 . FUSE / ATM 25 AMPS NATURAL To 5-0167 4 4
NS [563165 . FUSE / ATM 30 AMPS GREEN To 5-0167 1 1
NS [563181 . CONNECTOR / SH 8C / YELLOW / BUSSMANN 32006-E21 To 5-0167 1 1
NS [563182 . CONNECTOR / SH 8C / ORANGE / BUSSMANN 32006-G21 To 5-0167 1 1
NS [563183 . CONNECTOR / SH 8C / RED / BUSSMANN 32006-F21 To 5-0167 1 1
NS [563184 . CONNECTOR / SH 8C / GREEN / BUSSMANN 32006-C21 To 5-0167 1 1
NS [563185 . CONNECTOR / SH 8C / BLACK / BUSSMANN 32006-A21 To 5-0167 1 1
NS [563186 . CONNECTOR / SH 8C / GREY / BUSSMANN 32006-B21 To 5-0167 1 1
NS [563187 . CONNECTOR / SH 8C / BROWN / BUSSMANN 32006-H21 To 5-0167 1 1
NS [563448 . CONNECTOR / SH 8C / BLUE / BUSSMANN 32006-D21 To 5-0167 1 1
NS [19518268 . COVER RUBBER RED To 5-0167 2 2
4 563556 VEC DISTRIBUTION MODULE / REAR JCT BOX From 5-0168 1 1 1 P
NS [564104 . COVER / VEC BOX From 5-0168 1 1 1 P
NS [563269 _RELAY 24V S.P.D.T. W/RESISTOR / From 5-0168 1 1 1 P
NS [563004 . FUSE / ATM 2 AMPS GREY From 5-0168 1 1 1 P




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 5-0168 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0620-02
REAR JUNCTION BOX ASSY / MUX

ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T

4 4

1 5 4 E

5 S

NS [563279 . FUSE / ATM 3 AMPS VIOLET From 5-0168 1 1 1 P
NS [563280 . FUSE / ATM 5 AMPS AMBER From 5-0168 1 1 1 P
NS [563005 . FUSE / ATM 7.5 AMPS BROWN From 5-0168 1 1 1 P
NS [563283 . FUSE / ATM 10 AMPS RED From 5-0168 1 1 1 P
NS [563284 . FUSE / ATM 15 AMPS BLUE From 5-0168 1 1 1 P
NS [563282 . FUSE / ATM 20 AMPS YELLOW From 5-0168 1 1 1 P
NS [563153 . FUSE / ATM 25 AMPS NATURAL From 5-0168 1 1 1 P
NS [563165 . FUSE / ATM 30 AMPS GREEN From 5-0168 1 1 1 P
NS [563699 - MINI BREAKER / 20 AMPS / SERIES 212 From 5-0168 2 2 2 P
NS [563181 . CONNECTOR / SH 8C / YELLOW / BUSSMANN 32006-E21 From 5-0168 1 1 1 P
NS [563182 . CONNECTOR / SH 8C / ORANGE / BUSSMANN 32006-G21 From 5-0168 1 1 1 P
NS [563183 . CONNECTOR / SH 8C / RED / BUSSMANN 32006-F21 From 5-0168 1 1 1 P
NS [563184 . CONNECTOR / SH 8C / GREEN / BUSSMANN 32006-C21 From 5-0168 1 1 1 P
NS [563185 . CONNECTOR / SH 8C / BLACK / BUSSMANN 32006-A21 From 5-0168 1 1 1 P
NS [563186 . CONNECTOR / SH 8C / GREY / BUSSMANN 32006-B21 From 5-0168 1 1 1 P
NS [563187 . CONNECTOR / SH 8C / BROWN / BUSSMANN 32006-H21 From 5-0168 1 1 1 P
NS [563448 . CONNECTOR / SH 8C / BLUE / BUSSMANN 32006-D21 From 5-0168 1 1 1 P
NS [19518268 . COVER RUBBER RED From 5-0168 2 2 2 P
5 563272 /0 A-MODULE VOLVO MULTIPLEX / BLACK To 7-0791 AR | AR [ AR
NS [562767 . CONNECTOR / SH 30C / GREEN / JAE IL-AG5-30S-D3C1 To 7-0791 1 1 1
NS [562957 . CONNECTOR / SH 5C / GREEN / JAE IL-AG5-5S-S3C1 To 7-0791 1 1 1
NS [563132 . CONNECTOR / SH 2C / YAZAKI 7283-6458-40 To 7-0791 1 1 1
5 565864 /0 A-MODULE VOLVO MULTIPLEX / BLACK From 7-0792 AR | AR [ AR
NS [562767 . CONNECTOR / SH 30C / GREEN / JAE IL-AG5-30S-D3C1 From 7-0792 1 1 1
NS [562957 . CONNECTOR / SH 5C / GREEN / JAE IL-AG5-5S-S3C1 From 7-0792 1 1 1
NS [563132 . CONNECTOR / SH 2C / YAZAKI 7283-6458-40 From 7-0792 1 1 1
6 563273 /0 B-MODULE VOLVO MULTIPLEX / ALUMINUM To 7-0791 4 4 4
NS [563132 . CONNECTOR / SH 2C / YAZAKI 7283-6458-40 To 7-0791 1 1 1
NS [563133 . CONNECTOR / JUNIOR POWER TIMER / SH 29C / AMP 1-963449-2 To 7-0791 1 1 1
NS [562957 . CONNECTOR / SH 5C / GREEN / JAE IL-AG5-5S-S3C1 To 7-0791 1 1 1
6 565865 /0 B-MODULE VOLVO MULTIPLEX / ALUMINUM From 7-0792 4 4 4
NS [563132 . CONNECTOR / SH 2C / YAZAKI 7283-6458-40 From 7-0792 1 1 1
NS [563133 . CONNECTOR / JUNIOR POWER TIMER / SH 29C / AMP 1-963449-2 From 7-0792 1 1 1
NS [562957 . CONNECTOR / SH 5C / GREEN / JAE IL-AG5-5S-S3C1 From 7-0792 1 1 1
7 382093 SUPPORT R.H. / CAN SIDE CONNECTOR To 5-0167 4 4
7 504722 CLAMP /5/16 1.D. x 1/2" W x 7/32" From 5-0168 To 6-0422 4 4
7 382169 HINGE ROD ATTACHMENT From 6-0423 2 2
8 382094 SUPPORT L.H. / OUTPUT SIDE CONNECTOR To 5-0167 4 4
9 502686 SCREW CAP HEX M6-1.0x30 SS BK 2 2 2
9 502797 SCREW CAP HEX M8-1.25x70 G10.9 G500 2 2 z
NS 500942 WASHER LO SPT 8.1x14.8x2.0 N500 2 2 z
10 572028 E.C.U. B500 / GEN IV From 6-0560 To 7-0831 1 1 1




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 5-0168 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0620-02
REAR JUNCTION BOX ASSY / MUX
ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
10 572044 E.C.U. B500 / GEN IV From 7-0832 1 1 1
10 572037 E.C.U. HD4060R / GEN IV From 6-0560 To 7-0831 1 1 1
10 572045 E.C.U. HD400OMG / GEN IV From 7-0832 1 1 1
10 571774 MODULE "ZF" ZMTEC / W10 SPEEDS To 6-0495 1 1
10 572027 MODULE "ZF" ZMTEC / W10 SPEEDS From 6-0496 1 1
11 403570 ROD HOLDER / BLACK / STEEL "L" SHAPE To 5-0167 2 2
12 405673 SUPPORT / MUX To 5-0167 4 4
13 382068 SUPPORT MODULE 1/O From 5-0108 To 5-0167 1 1
14 382063 SUPPORT MODULE /0 A / REAR JCT BOX To 5-0167 1 1
15 382082 ROD ATTACHMENT CABLE / /0 B To 5-0167 2 2
15 382136 ROD ATTACHMENT CABLE / /O B From 5-0168 To 6-0422 2 2
15 382166 ROD ATTACHMENT / /O B MODULE From 6-0423 2 2 2
16 382083 ROD ATTACHMENT CABLE / /0 A To 5-0167 1 1
16 382120 ROD ATTACHMENT CABLE / /O A From 5-0168 To 6-0422 1 1
16 382179 ROD ATTACHMENT / /O A MODULE From 6-0423 1 1 1
17 562364 RELAY 24V S.P.S.T./ 300 AMPS N.O. // BATTERY DISCONNECT 1 1 1
18 502737 SCREW CAP HEX M6-1.0x25 SS BK 4 4 4
19 900541 ROUND BAR 6MM X 800MM To 5-0107 1 1
20 500946 SCREW TP BDG PH #8x1/2 N500 To 5-0167 4 4
20 500539 NUT HEX NYRT M4-0.7 N500 From 5-0168 To 6-0422 4 4
20 504340 RIVET POP DOME OE 1/8x3/16 SS From 6-0423 8 8 8
21 502573 WASHER FL 6.4x12.5x1.6 SS 4 4 4
22 502570 WASHER LO SPT 6.1x11.8x1.6 SS 4 4 4
23 382087 DIODE SUPPORT To 5-0167 1 1
24 381145 DIODE ASSY / W/5 3AMPS 1 1 1
25 382097 DIODE ASSY / W/3 3AMPS & 2 RESISTORS 270 OHMS 1 1 1
26 563332 RELAY 24V S.P.D.T. W/RESISTOR / "VOLVO" (20374662) 3 3
26 563332 RELAY 24V S.P.D.T. W/RESISTOR / "VOLVO" (20374662) 4
27 561991 RELAY 24V S.P.S.T./ 70 AMPS N.O. 2 2 2
28 563348 RELAY POWER 24V 200 AMPS / S.P.S.T. N.O. 1 1 1
NS [5001182 - NUT HEX NYRT M6-1.0 SS 1 1 1
NS [502573 . WASHER FL 6.4x12.5x1.6 SS 1 1 1
NS [563409 . CONNECTOR / SUPERSEAL 1.5 SERIES / SH 2C / AMP 282080-1 1 1 1
NS [562607 . SOCKET TERMINAL / 20-16 / AMP 183025-1 1 1 1
29 064792 DIODE ASSY 1 1 1
NS [561740 . DIODE / 3AMPS 1 1 1
NS [560082 . RING TERMINAL #10 / 16-14 / INSULATED / AMP 626033-2 1 1 1
NS [560815 . RING TERMINAL #10 / 22-18 / INSULATED / AMP 42037-2 1 1 1
NS [562499 - SHRINK TUBING / 250" - .125" / CLEAR / ALPHA FIT 221-1/4 AR | AR [ AR
30 560082 RING TERMINAL #10 / 16-14 / INSULATED / AMP 626033-2 2 2 2
31 560382 PLASTIC TUBING / 1/4" / CLEAR AR | AR [ AR
33 506338 RUBBER CHANNEL / 1/16" x 1/4" INT "U" SHAPE / ROUND C.T L. AR | AR [ AR




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 5-0168 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0620-02
REAR JUNCTION BOX ASSY / MUX
ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
34 680066 ADHESIVE / ADBOND #5014 / 23.6ML BOTTLE AR | AR [ AR
35 563218 JUNCTION BLOCK W/5 STUDS 1 1 1
36 066316 CABLE ASSY / BREAKERS 1 1
40 500945 SCREW TC BDG PH #10-24x1/2 G500 AR | AR [ AR
41 504347 RIVET POP DOME OE 3/16x1/4 AL AR | AR [ AR
42 504013 TIE MOUNT / 1/4" X 1/4" 1.D. AR | AR [ AR
43 504637 CABLE TIE / 3/16" x 13" AR | AR [ AR
44 502565 NUT HEX M6-1.0 SS 2 2 2
45 502570 WASHER LO SPT 6.1x11.8x1.6 SS 2 2 2
50 563439 REGULATOR ASSY 24V / W/5 SCREWS 1
50 564017 NOISE SUPPRESSOR CONDENSATOR / STAMPED 1
NS [MI06-04 . SEE MAINTENANCE INFORMATION 1
50 500855 WASHER FL .188x.438x.049 N500 4
NS 066478 DECAL REAR JCT BOX VIP W/MUX 1 1
NS 066597 DECAL REAR JCT BOX VIP W/MUX To 7-0771 1
NS 066902 DECAL REAR JCT BOX VIP W/MUX From 7-0772 1
70 068528 KIT, SERVICE / VEC REPLACEMENT (SAV) 1 1 1
NS [564104 .. COVER / VEC BOX 1 1 1
..NS [563269 .. RELAY 24V S.P.D.T. W/RESISTOR / 1 1 1
NS [563004 .. FUSE / ATM 2 AMPS GREY 1 1 1
NS [563279 .. FUSE / ATM 3 AMPS VIOLET 1 1 1
NS [563280 .. FUSE / ATM 5 AMPS AMBER 1 1 1
NS [563005 .. FUSE / ATM 7.5 AMPS BROWN 1 1 1
NS [563283 .. FUSE / ATM 10 AMPS RED 1 1 1
NS [563284 .. FUSE / ATM 15 AMPS BLUE 1 1 1
NS [563282 .. FUSE / ATM 20 AMPS YELLOW 1 1 1
..NS [563153 .. FUSE / ATM 25 AMPS NATURAL 1 1 1
..NS [563165 .. FUSE / ATM 30 AMPS GREEN 1 1 1
NS [563699 .. MINI BREAKER / 20 AMPS / SERIES 212 2 2 2
NS [563181 .. CONNECTOR / SH 8C / YELLOW / BUSSMANN 32006-E21 1 1 1
NS [563182 .. CONNECTOR / SH 8C / ORANGE / BUSSMANN 32006-G21 1 1 1
..NS [563183 .. CONNECTOR / SH 8C / RED / BUSSMANN 32006-F21 1 1 1
NS [563184 .. CONNECTOR / SH 8C / GREEN / BUSSMANN 32006-C21 1 1 1
..NS [563185 .. CONNECTOR / SH 8C / BLACK / BUSSMANN 32006-A21 1 1 1
..NS [563186 .. CONNECTOR / SH 8C / GREY / BUSSMANN 32006-B21 1 1 1
NS [563187 .. CONNECTOR / SH 8C / BROWN / BUSSMANN 32006-H21 1 1 1
NS [563448 .. CONNECTOR / SH 8C / BLUE / BUSSMANN 32006-D21 1 1 1
NS [19518268 .. COVER RUBBER RED 2 2 2
P) FOR PRODUCT IMPROVEMENT DOOR LOCK FUSE MAY BE REPLACE BY MINI BREAKER #
563699




— PARTS
—reEVOST Q=B L NUAL

From 5-0168 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 [PAGE:HF-0620-02
REAR JUNCTION BOX ASSY / MUX

Item#|Part Description

S hAWI
ahwI
ahT-—-—<
om-H0Z

W) WITH "WORLD" TRANSMISSION
Z) WITH "ZF" TRANSMISSION







—reEVOST = |\ NUAL

From 3-4417 To 3-4757 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0620-50

REAR JUNCTION BOX - INSTALLATION

11 12 13 14-15

SYSTEM MANAGER

VIEW "A—A"

30 37

W/"EATON” TRANS.




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 3-4757 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0620-50
REAR JUNCTION BOX - INSTALLATION
IEAME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
1 HF-0750-00 AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION - "WORLD" WITH DETROIT S-60
2 502565 NUT HEX M6-1.0 SS AR AR AR
NS 502573 WASHER FL 6.4x12.5x1.6 SS AR AR AR
NS 502564 WASHER LO SPT 6.1x11.8x1.6 Z050 AR AR AR
3 504458 CLAMP /1 5/8"1.D. AR AR AR
4 500590 NUT HEX NYRT M4-0.7 Z050 AR AR AR
5 502621 NUT HEX STO M6-1.0 Z050 3 3 3
6 HF-0621-00 A/C JUNCTION BOX ASSY
7 140656 CLAMP / 3/4" 1.D. / W/HOLE 3/8" 1 1 1
. NS 952631 . CLAMP / 3/4" |.D. 1 1 1
NS 502631 SCREW CAP HEX M6-1.0x20 G8.8 Z050 1 1 1
8 560482 CLAMP / 3/4" 1.D. / W/HOLE 3/16" 1 1 1
1 500124 SCREW TP TR PH #8x1/2 SS 18 18 18 A
12 064467 DECAL, CONNECTOR 1 1 1
13 506283 PIPE INSULATING /1 5/8"I.D. X 1/2" TH. X 72 / APT15812 AR AR AR
14 504013 TIE MOUNT / 1/4" X 1/4" 1.D. AR AR AR
NS 504114 RIVET POP DOME OE 3/16x1/4 AL AR AR AR
15 504012 CABLE TIE / 3/16" X 6"1/2 AR AR AR
16 HF-0620-00 REAR JUNCTION BOX ASSY
17 504479 RIVET COLLAR HUCK 6.5DIA SS 2 2 2 A
18 065290 HEAT DETECTOR "THERMO-DISK" 3 3 3
19 500638 SCREW TP PAN PH #8x1/2 Z050 4 4 4
NS 502630 WASHER FL .156x.375x.049 Z050 4 4 4
20 500641 SCREW TP PAN PH #8x3/4 Z050 2 2 2
21 502712 WASHER FL .194x.375x.375 NYL 2 2 2
22 064505 SPARE FUSE BOX 1 1 1
23 280737 PANEL ACCESS 152MM X 171MM 1 1
NS 681278 CAP PLUG/3.403"1.D. x 3.518" O.D. 1 1
NS 064628 DECAL REAR JCT BOX 1 1
NS 064422 DECAL REAR JCT BOX 1
30 571731 SYSTEM MANAGER ECU 1 1
31 502567 NUT HEX M10-1.5 SS 3 3
NS 502573 WASHER FL 6.4x12.5x1.6 SS 3 3
NS 502564 WASHER LO SPT 6.1x11.8x1.6 Z050 3 3
A) TO FIX FLOOR




FPFREVOST

From 3-4417 To 3-4757

-----

Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0621-00

A/C JUNCTION BOX ASSY

i

i

C59

MODULE A/C

s .
Foacoce panet @]

/—2 —’—HEAT-’— 1—\

04 0 410 04 0 4

‘ ELECTRONIC TRANSMITER ‘

[3 HEATq 3 COOLy
#
04 1 :;Cﬂﬂ 77B 31A

2/
| o~

ﬁZ‘[COOLij
#0410 04 0 41
gt

WH BH RH RC BC WC

00 0 0 0 [[wch

- |

SENSOR

PACREER
e (58] [sp] L)

o

STAT |24VAC ’ ECONO

44101

WL Y W W W ¥

V/9 F—

—

C137

F QR

Xl

ERM 24V | R35 24V | R36 24V

V\

i

2=35=17

20-21




PrFREVOST

From 3-4417 To 3-4757

| Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0621-00

A/C JUNCTION BOX ASSY

ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4

1 5 4 E

5 S
1 065366 WIRING HARNESS A/C JUNCTION PANEL 1 1 1
2 504013 TIE MOUNT / 1/4" X 1/4" 1.D. 3 3 3
3 504637 CABLE TIE / 3/16" x 13" 3 3 3
4 381806 SUPPORT A/C 1 1 1
5 5001053 SCREW MA PAN PH #4-40x1/4 ZP 4 4 4
6 381203 RAIL SUPPORT / 100MM 1 1 1
7 561729 STOPPER 2 2 2
8 504006 RIVET POP CK OE 1/8x5/16 AL 2 2 2
9 561805 A/C LOGIC PANEL 1 1 1
10 500641 SCREW TP PAN PH #8x3/4 Z050 4 4 4
11 562809 MODULE CONTROL A/C 1 1 1
NS [562599 . FUSE / ATO 3 AMPS VIOLET 1 1 1
12 500638 SCREW TP PAN PH #8x1/2 Z050 4 4 4
13 381145 DIODE ASSY / W/5 3AMPS 2 2 2
14 561707 RELAY 24V S.P.D.T. W/RESISTOR / To 5-0142 3 3 3
14 563332 RELAY 24V S.P.D.T. W/RESISTOR / "VOLVO" (20374662) From 5-0143 3 3 3
15 381787 TRANSMITTER 1 1 1
16 500638 SCREW TP PAN PH #8x1/2 Z050 2 2 2
17 504114 RIVET POP DOME OE 3/16x1/4 AL 3 3 3
20 562617 RESISTOR / 3.32K OHMS / 1/4 W 1 1 1
21 561626 TAB RECEPTACLE TERMINAL INSUL. NYLON / 22 / AMP 2-520264-4 2 2 2




PARTS

=TS MANUAL

FPFREVOST

|PAGE:HF-0621-10

|Date:07/2024

A/C CONDENSOR MOTOR RELAY

From 3-4417 To 6-0435




PrFREVOST

From 3-4417 To 6-0435

| Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0621-10

A/C CONDENSOR MOTOR RELAY

ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
1 561005 SWITCH MAGNETIC / 24V S.P.S.T./ 200AMPS N.O. AR | AR [ AR
2 561014 SWITCH MAGNETIC / 24V D.P.S.T. / 200AMPS N.O. AR | AR [ AR
3 065361 CABLE ASSY / EVAPORATOR RELAY PANEL 1 1 1
4 064907 RESISTOR ASSY 1 1 1
5 500883 SCREW TC PAN PH #8-32x3/8 Z050 AR | AR [ AR
6 500438 WASHER FL .187x.437x.050 Z050 AR | AR [ AR
7 500022 WASHER LO INT .168x.340x.023 Z050 AR | AR [ AR
8 561707 RELAY 24V S.P.D.T. W/RESISTOR / To 5-0142 1 1 1
8 563332 RELAY 24V S.P.D.T. WRESISTOR / "VOLVO" (20374662) From 5-0143 1 1 1
9 065437 SUPPORT 1 1 1
10 500798 SCREW TP PAN PH #4-3/8 ZP 4 4 4
11 500564 SCREW MA RND PH #8-32x3/4 Z050 2 2 2
12 500583 SCREW TP PAN PH #6x1/2 Z050 2 2 2
13 504637 CABLE TIE / 3/16" x 13" 1 1 1
14 060798 DIODE ASSY 4 4 4
15 560772 TIME DELAY RELAY 1 1 1
16 065613 RESISTOR ASSY 30K OHMS / 1/4 W 1 1 1
17 500699 NUT HEX 5/16-24 Z050 AR | AR [ AR
18 500476 WASHER LO SPT .317x.586x.078 Z050 AR | AR [ AR
19 065359 DECAL 1 1 1
NS 066662 KIT RELAY REPLACEMENT (PRESTOLITE) 1 1 1
NS [iS-05902 . SEE INSTRUCTION SHEET 1 1 1




PARTS

=TS MANUAL

FPFREVOST

|PAGE:HF-0621-11

|Date:07/2024

A/C ELECTRICAL PANEL ASSY / EVAPORATOR COMPARTMENT / MUX

From 5-0168 To 8-1043




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 5-0168 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0621 -11
A/C ELECTRICAL PANEL ASSY / EVAPORATOR COMPARTMENT / MUX
ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
"WARNING" - "WARNING" - "WARNING" - "WARNING"
THE FOUR NEXT SERIAL NUMBER ARE MULTIPLEXING
4-4933, 4-4963, 4-4995 & 4-0006
1 382077 PANEL MOUNTING REAR JCT BOX / MUX 1 1 1
2 563348 RELAY POWER 24V 200 AMPS / S.P.S.T. N.O. 1 1 1
NS [5001182 -NUT HEX NYRT M6-1.0 SS 1 1 1
NS [502573 . WASHER FL 6.4x12.5x1.6 SS 1 1 1
NS [563409 . CONNECTOR / SUPERSEAL 1.5 SERIES / SH 2C / AMP 282080-1 1 1 1
NS [562607 . SOCKET TERMINAL / 20-16 / AMP 183025-1 1 1 1
3 504013 TIE MOUNT / 1/4" X 1/4" 1.D. AR | AR [ AR
4 500638 SCREW TP PAN PH #8x1/2 Z050 3 3 3
5 500965 SCREW TC BDG PH #8-32x1/2 N500 14 [ 14 [ 14
6 563273 /0 B-MODULE VOLVO MULTIPLEX / ALUMINUM To 7-0791 1 1 1
NS [563132 . CONNECTOR / SH 2C / YAZAKI 7283-6458-40 To 7-0791 1 1 1
NS [563133 . CONNECTOR / JUNIOR POWER TIMER / SH 29C / AMP 1-963449-2 To 7-0791 1 1 1
NS [562957 . CONNECTOR / SH 5C / GREEN / JAE IL-AG5-5S-S3C1 To 7-0791 1 1 1
6 565865 /0 B-MODULE VOLVO MULTIPLEX / ALUMINUM From 7-0792 1 1 1
NS [563132 . CONNECTOR / SH 2C / YAZAKI 7283-6458-40 From 7-0792 1 1 1
NS [563133 . CONNECTOR / JUNIOR POWER TIMER / SH 29C / AMP 1-963449-2 From 7-0792 1 1 1
NS [562957 . CONNECTOR / SH 5C / GREEN / JAE IL-AG5-5S-S3C1 From 7-0792 1 1 1
7 382093 SUPPORT R.H. / CAN SIDE CONNECTOR To 5-0108 1 1 1
8 382094 SUPPORT L.H. / OUTPUT SIDE CONNECTOR To 5-0108 1 1 1
9 382087 DIODE SUPPORT 1 1 1
NS 381145 DIODE ASSY / W/5 3AMPS 2 2 2
10 5001593 SCREW MA RND SLT 1/4-20x2 3/4 SS 1 1 1
11 500477 WASHER LO SPT .262x.489x.062 SS 1 1 1
12 500771 NUT HEX 1/4-20 SS 1 1 1
NS 5001348 NUT WING 1/4-20 NYL 1 1 1
20 563332 RELAY 24V S.P.D.T. W/RESISTOR / "VOLVO" (20374662) 2 2 2
21 382078 COVER PROTECTOR 1 1 1
21 066279 DECAL RELAY IDENTIFICATION EVAPORATOR CONTROL 1 1 1
NS 066155 DECAL PIN OUT / JCT BOX W/MUX 1 1 1




PARTS

SR MANUAL

FPFREVOST

|PAGE:HF-0625-00

|Date:07/2024

FRONT JUNCTION PANEL

From 3-4417 To 6-0435

15—-16 44

14

1213

17-18

16

19

5—42

21—-45

|

[
e

019
= T
2 o
3 o
bl 6292
= w5
G ocq0 |0 1)
7
i el
T
i 15 1 D)
= vy
& avao |1 OO
" T
2 gs0o | D)
Z TS |
5] eI
seqo [ D)
T
790 |0 <9
Tg
piao [0 T
////
//l/
T £
P ="
=3
oF m x|
[Ife=.

A~
=

PO PN TSRS
[ TN RN

AN
AN -
S s

F—=dp !

24

40—41

36

54




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 6-0435 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0625-00
FRONT JUNCTION PANEL
IEAME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
1 065556 WIRING HARNESS FRONT JUNCTION BOX To 3-4439 1 1
1 065638 WIRING HARNESS FRONT JUNCTION BOX From 3-4440 To 4-4833 1 1
1 065933 WIRING HARNESS FRONT JUNCTION BOX From 4-4834 To 4-4866 1 1
1 065986 WIRING HARNESS FRONT JUNCTION BOX From 4-4867 To 5-0022 1 1
1 066202 WIRING HARNESS FRONT JUNCTION BOX From 5-0023 1 1
1 065472 WIRING HARNESS FRONT JUNCTION BOX To 3-4439 1
1 065639 WIRING HARNESS FRONT JUNCTION BOX From 3-4440 To 3-4757 1
1 065725 WIRING HARNESS FRONT JUNCTION BOX From 4-4758 To 4-4834 1
1 065934 WIRING HARNESS FRONT JUNCTION BOX From 4-4835 To 4-4866 1
1 065987 WIRING HARNESS FRONT JUNCTION BOX From 4-4867 To 5-0022 1
1 066203 WIRING HARNESS FRONT JUNCTION BOX From 5-0023 1
1 066321 WIRING HARNESS FRONT JUNCTION BOX From 4-4986 1 1 1
2 381831 FRONT PANEL BOX To 4-4834 1 1 1
2 382045 FRONT PANEL BOX From 4-4835 1 1 1
3 504013 TIE MOUNT / 1/4" X 1/4" 1.D. AR AR AR
NS 504347 RIVET POP DOME OE 3/16x1/4 AL AR AR AR
NS 504637 CABLE TIE/ 3/16" x 13" AR AR AR
4 064421 FLASHER UNIT 12V ASSY W/CONNECTOR 4 4 4
5 500638 SCREW TP PAN PH #8x1/2 Z050 AR AR AR
6 800293 GENERATOR, PULSE / FOR WIPER MOTOR 1 1 1
7 561991 RELAY 24V S.P.S.T./ 70 AMPS N.O. 1 1 1
8 061976 RESISTOR ASSY 1 OHM 10 W 4 4 4
NS 380923 INSULATOR 2 2 2
NS 066001 RESISTOR ASSY 0.2 OHM 12.5 WATTS W/CONNECTOR 1 1 1 H
9 500583 SCREW TP PAN PH #6x1/2 Z050 8 8 8
10 506025 RUBBER CHANNEL /1/18" x 5/16" INT "U" SHAPE / SQUARE C.T.L. AR AR AR
NS 680066 ADHESIVE / ADBOND #5014 / 23.6ML BOTTLE AR AR AR
11 561790 BREAKER 6AMPS / 24V / AR AR AR
11 561791 BREAKER 8AMPS / 24V / AR AR AR
11 561792 BREAKER 10AMPS / 24V / AR AR AR
11 561793 BREAKER 15AMPS / 24V / AR AR AR
11 561794 BREAKER 20AMPS / 24V / AR AR AR
NS 381802 FRONT BOX CLIP 1 1 1
NS 504106 RIVET POP DOME OE 1/8x1/4 AL 1 1 1
12 063286 RESISTOR CONNECTOR ASSY (FAST IDLE) 1 1 1
13 381145 DIODE ASSY / W/5 3AMPS 6 6 6
14 381788 SUPPORT, DIODE CONNECTOR 1 1 1
15 064094 FIRE & KNEELING / ALARM ASSY / SERVICE 1 1 1
16 500641 SCREW TP PAN PH #8x3/4 Z050 14 14 14
17 562621 FUSE BLOCK W/4 LEDS & WIRES To 4-4806 6 6 6
.NS 381960 . PROTECTOR COVER FUSE HOLDER 49MM x 62MM "OPTION SPECIAL" To 4-4806 AR AR AR
17 563535 FUSE BLOCK W/4 LEDS & WIRES From 4-4807 6 6 6




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 6-0435 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0625-00
FRONT JUNCTION PANEL
IEAME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
.NS 381960 . PROTECTOR COVER FUSE HOLDER 49MM x 62MM "OPTION SPECIAL" From 4-4807 AR AR AR
18 562599 FUSE / ATO 3 AMPS VIOLET AR AR AR
18 562259 FUSE / ATO 5 AMPS AMBER AR AR AR
18 562602 FUSE / ATO 7.5 AMPS BROWN AR AR AR
18 562407 FUSE / ATO 10 AMPS RED AR AR AR
18 562604 FUSE / ATO 15 AMPS BLUE AR AR AR
18 562605 FUSE / ATO 20 AMPS YELLOW AR AR AR
19 HF-0616-00 JUNCTION BOX COMPONENTS, RELAY & BREAKER
20 562622 DAYTIME RUN LTS MODULE 12V W/LOW BEAM 1 1 1
21 065612 DECAL FRONT JUNCTION BOX RELAY To 3-4439 1 1
21 065645 DECAL FRONT JUNCTION BOX RELAY From 3-4440 1 1
21 065569 DECAL FRONT JUNCTION BOX RELAY To 3-4439 1
21 065644 DECAL FRONT JUNCTION BOX RELAY From 3-4440 To 3-4757 1
21 065726 DECAL FRONT JUNCTION BOX RELAY From 4-4758 To 4-4985 1
21 066257 DECAL FRONT JUNCTION BOX RELAY From 4-4986 1
21 055569 DECAL FRONT JUNCTION BOX RELAY To 3-4439 1 B
21 065644 DECAL FRONT JUNCTION BOX RELAY From 3-4440 To 3-4757 1 B
21 065726 DECAL FRONT JUNCTION BOX RELAY From 4-4758 1 B
NS 066091 DECAL / FRONT JUNCTION PANEL - BUS To 5-0022 1 1
NS 066204 DECAL / FRONT JUNCTION PANEL - BUS From 5-0023 1 1
23 562092 RELAY 12V S.P.D.T. W/DIODE / To 5-0142 3 3 3
23 563337 RELAY 12V S.P.D.T. W/RESISTOR / From 5-0143 3 3 3
24 561707 RELAY 24V S.P.D.T. W/RESISTOR / To 5-0142 AR AR AR
24 563332 RELAY 24V S.P.D.T. W/RESISTOR / "VOLVO" (20374662) From 5-0143 AR AR AR
25 062717 DIODE ASSY 1
34 563033 E.C.U./ W/STEERING ASSIST (STP 272 or 330) ((77//125)) 1 1 1
34 563465 E.C.U./ W/STEERING ASSIST W/"ZF" TRANS ONLY (STP 146) 1 1
35 064908 CABLE ASSY TO STEERING SPEED SIGNAL ECU / W/"ZF" STEERING 1 1 1
36 064505 SPARE FUSE BOX 1 1 1
40 064428 DECAL CONNECTOR/C1,C2,C3,C4 1 1 1
41 381830 SUPPORT HARNESS & FRONT PANEL BOX To 4-4834 1 1 1
41 382044 SUPPORT HARNESS & FRONT PANEL BOX From 4-4835 1 1 1
42 286228 PROTECTOR RELAY 1 1 1
43 381779 RELAY SUPPORT 1 1 1
44 381849 SUPPORT FRONT PANEL UPPER 1 1 1
70 066599 DECAL "FRT JCT BOX" COMPONENTS 1
NS 066909 KIT "RESISTORS ON HALOGEN LOW BEAM" 1 1 1
.NS 1S-03108 . SEE INSTRUCTION SHEET 1 1 1
95 069798 ELD INTERFACE KIT FOR PREVOST VEHICLES & MULTIPLEX WITH DETROIT DIESEL ENGINES AR AR AR




— PARTS
—reEVOST Q=B L NUAL

From 3-4417 To 6-0435 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0625-00
FRONT JUNCTION PANEL

Item#|Part Description

S hAWI
ahwI
ahT-—-—<
om-H0Z

B) WITH SMALL A/C
H) USE ONLY WITH HALOGENE LAMP




PARTS

=TS MANUAL

FPFREVOST

|PAGE:069798

|Date:07/2024

ELD INTERFACE KIT FOR PREVOST VEHICLES & MULTIPLEX WITH DETROIT DIESEL ENGINES

From 3-4417 To 6-0435

/,
\\.\s\\,\,
v/ w\
Y0/

Yy

/4
/i
Y/




PrFREVOST

From 3-4417 To 6-0435 |

Date:07/2024

|PAGE:069798

ELD INTERFACE KIT FOR PREVOST VEHICLES & MULTIPLEX WITH DETROIT DIESEL ENGINES

ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
1 061889 ELD_AFTERMARKET_HARNESS_9PIN 1 1 1
2 380120 CONNECTOR SUPPORT 1 1 1
3 566004 PANEL NUT / HDP20 SERIES / DEUTSCH 2411-002-1805 1 1 1
4 566006 LOCK WASHER / HDP20 SERIES / DEUTSCH 2414-002-1886 1 1 1
5 502868 SCREW TC TR PH #10-16x1/2 N500 6 6 6
6 390038 DECAL, ELECTRONIC LOGGING DEVICE( ELD) / FR, ENG, SP 1 1 1
7 390039 DECAL, ON-BOARD DIAGNOSTIC(OBD) / FR, ENG, SP 1 1 1
8 20890176P CONTROL UNIT FMS GATEWAY (PRE-PROGRAMMED) 1 1 1
9 380121 SUPPORT GSECU I-SHIFT TRANS 1 1 1
10 500855 WASHER FL .188x.438x.049 N500 2 2 2
NS 504637 CABLE TIE / 3/16" x 13" 20 | 20 [ 20
NS 563160 SOCKET TERMINAL / 12 / YAZAKI 7116-4122-02 1 1 1
NS 560587 RING TERMINAL .250 / 18-14 / INSULATED / AMP 160337-2 1 1 1
NS FI-17906 FEUILLE D'INSTRUCTION 1 1 1
NS 1S-17906 INSTRUCTION SHEET 1 1 1




PARTS

TS MANUAL

FPFREVOST

|PAGE:HF-0625-01

|Date:07/2024

FRONT JUNCTION PANEL / MUX

From 5-0168 To 8-1043

21—=22-32

12

DETAIL B

20-27

28—29-350

UP 10 5-0107

DETAIL B

%\2 ] = <
I
= <C
Vi = .
7 7 §F o N
<t
T
L
O
™~




PARTS
PREVOST @MANUAL

From 5-0168 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 [PAGE:HF-0625-01
FRONT JUNCTION PANEL / MUX

21-22-32
20-27
44
20-27
28-29—30

=
—

|
)

Vi

NE]

j

FROM 5-0168

DETAIL B




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 5-0168 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0625-01
FRONT JUNCTION PANEL / MUX
ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
"WARNING" - "WARNING" - "WARNING" - "WARNING"
THE FOUR NEXT SERIAL NUMBER ARE MULTIPLEXING
4-4933, 4-4963, 4-4995 & 4-0006
1 066136 WIRING HARNESS FRONT JUNCTION BOX / W/MUX To 5-0167 1 1
1 066312 WIRING HARNESS FRONT JUNCTION BOX / W/MUX From 5-0168 To 5-0290 1 1
1 066522 WIRING HARNESS FRONT JUNCTION BOX / W/MUX From 5-0291 To 6-0427 1 1
1 066730 WIRING HARNESS FRONT JUNCTION BOX / W/MUX & CAN From 5-0167 To 6-0559 1 1
1 066728 WIRING HARNESS FRONT JUNCTION BOX / W/MUX From 6-0560 1 1
1 066450 WIRING HARNESS FRONT JUNCTION BOX / W/MUX To 6-0588 1
1 066765 WIRING HARNESS FRONT JUNCTION BOX / W/MUX From 6-0589 To 7-0771 1
1 066881 WIRING HARNESS FRONT JUNCTION BOX / W/MUX From 7-0772 1
2 066147 SERIES "H" CAN HARNESS / FRT JCT BOX To 5-0167 1 1
2 066426 SERIES "H" CAN HARNESS / FRT JCT BOX From 5-0168 To 6-0427 1 1
NS 068073 UNIVERSAL CAN HARNESS / FRT JCT BOX 1 1 1
3 382072 FRONT PANEL BOX To 5-0167 1 1
3 382121 FRONT PANEL BOX From 5-0168 To 6-0422 1 1
3 382160 FRONT PANEL BOX From 6-0423 1 1 1
4 563361 VEC DISTRIBUTION MODULE / FRONT JCT BOX PRODUCTION 1 1 1 P
NS [564104 . COVER / VEC BOX 1 1 1 P
NS [563269 . RELAY 24V S.P.D.T. W/RESISTOR / 1 1 1 P
NS [563004 . FUSE / ATM 2 AMPS GREY 1 1 1 P
NS [563279 . FUSE / ATM 3 AMPS VIOLET 14 [ 14 [ 14 P
NS [563280 . FUSE / ATM 5 AMPS AMBER 2 2 2 P
NS [563005 . FUSE / ATM 7.5 AMPS BROWN 5 5 5 P
NS [563283 . FUSE / ATM 10 AMPS RED 6 6 6 P
NS [563284 . FUSE / ATM 15 AMPS BLUE 4 4 4 P
NS [563282 . FUSE / ATM 20 AMPS YELLOW 7 7 7 P
NS [563153 . FUSE / ATM 25 AMPS NATURAL 2 2 2 P
NS [563165 . FUSE / ATM 30 AMPS GREEN 3 3 3 P
NS [564464 - MINI BREAKER / 20 AMPS / SERIES 223 1 1 1 P
NS [563181 . CONNECTOR / SH 8C / YELLOW / BUSSMANN 32006-E21 1 1 1 P
NS [563182 . CONNECTOR / SH 8C / ORANGE / BUSSMANN 32006-G21 1 1 1 P
NS [563183 . CONNECTOR / SH 8C / RED / BUSSMANN 32006-F21 1 1 1 P
NS [563184 . CONNECTOR / SH 8C / GREEN / BUSSMANN 32006-C21 1 1 1 P
NS [563185 . CONNECTOR / SH 8C / BLACK / BUSSMANN 32006-A21 1 1 1 P
NS [563186 . CONNECTOR / SH 8C / GREY / BUSSMANN 32006-B21 1 1 1 P
NS [563187 . CONNECTOR / SH 8C / BROWN / BUSSMANN 32006-H21 1 1 1 P
NS [563448 . CONNECTOR / SH 8C / BLUE / BUSSMANN 32006-D21 1 1 1 P
NS [19518268 . COVER RUBBER RED 2 2 2 P
4 563674 VEC DISTRIBUTION MODULE / FRONT JCT BOX SERVICE 1 1 1
NS [564104 . COVER / VEC BOX 1 1 1




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 5-0168 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0625-01
FRONT JUNCTION PANEL / MUX
ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
NS [563004 . FUSE / ATM 2 AMPS GREY 1 1 1
NS [563279 . FUSE / ATM 3 AMPS VIOLET 14 [ 14 [ 14
NS [563280 . FUSE / ATM 5 AMPS AMBER 2 2 2
NS [563005 . FUSE / ATM 7.5 AMPS BROWN 3 3 3
NS [563283 . FUSE / ATM 10 AMPS RED 6 6 6
NS [563284 . FUSE / ATM 15 AMPS BLUE 9 9 9
NS [563282 . FUSE / ATM 20 AMPS YELLOW 6 6 6
NS [563153 . FUSE / ATM 25 AMPS NATURAL 1 1 1
NS [563165 . FUSE / ATM 30 AMPS GREEN 3 3 3
NS [564464 - MINI BREAKER / 20 AMPS / SERIES 223 1 1 1
NS [563181 . CONNECTOR / SH 8C / YELLOW / BUSSMANN 32006-E21 1 1 1
NS [563182 . CONNECTOR / SH 8C / ORANGE / BUSSMANN 32006-G21 1 1 1
NS [563183 . CONNECTOR / SH 8C / RED / BUSSMANN 32006-F21 1 1 1
NS [563184 . CONNECTOR / SH 8C / GREEN / BUSSMANN 32006-C21 1 1 1
NS [563185 . CONNECTOR / SH 8C / BLACK / BUSSMANN 32006-A21 1 1 1
NS [563186 . CONNECTOR / SH 8C / GREY / BUSSMANN 32006-B21 1 1 1
NS [563187 . CONNECTOR / SH 8C / BROWN / BUSSMANN 32006-H21 1 1 1
NS [563448 . CONNECTOR / SH 8C / BLUE / BUSSMANN 32006-D21 1 1 1
NS [19518268 . COVER RUBBER RED 2 2 2
5 563272 /0 A-MODULE VOLVO MULTIPLEX / BLACK To 7-0791 3 3 3
NS [562767 . CONNECTOR / SH 30C / GREEN / JAE IL-AG5-30S-D3C1 To 7-0791 1 1 1
NS [562957 . CONNECTOR / SH 5C / GREEN / JAE IL-AG5-5S-S3C1 To 7-0791 1 1 1
NS [563132 . CONNECTOR / SH 2C / YAZAKI 7283-6458-40 To 7-0791 1 1 1
5 565864 /0 A-MODULE VOLVO MULTIPLEX / BLACK From 7-0792 3 3 3
NS [562767 . CONNECTOR / SH 30C / GREEN / JAE IL-AG5-30S-D3C1 From 7-0792 1 1 1
NS [562957 . CONNECTOR / SH 5C / GREEN / JAE IL-AG5-5S-S3C1 From 7-0792 1 1 1
NS [563132 . CONNECTOR / SH 2C / YAZAKI 7283-6458-40 From 7-0792 1 1 1
6 563273 /0 B-MODULE VOLVO MULTIPLEX / ALUMINUM To 7-0791 3 3 3
NS [563132 . CONNECTOR / SH 2C / YAZAKI 7283-6458-40 To 7-0791 1 1 1
NS [563133 . CONNECTOR / JUNIOR POWER TIMER / SH 29C / AMP 1-963449-2 To 7-0791 1 1 1
NS [562957 . CONNECTOR / SH 5C / GREEN / JAE IL-AG5-5S-S3C1 To 7-0791 1 1 1
6 565865 /0 B-MODULE VOLVO MULTIPLEX / ALUMINUM From 7-0792 3 3 3
NS [563132 . CONNECTOR / SH 2C / YAZAKI 7283-6458-40 From 7-0792 1 1 1
NS [563133 . CONNECTOR / JUNIOR POWER TIMER / SH 29C / AMP 1-963449-2 From 7-0792 1 1 1
NS [562957 . CONNECTOR / SH 5C / GREEN / JAE IL-AG5-5S-S3C1 From 7-0792 1 1 1
7 382093 SUPPORT R.H. / CAN SIDE CONNECTOR To 5-0167 3 3
8 382094 SUPPORT L.H. / OUTPUT SIDE CONNECTOR To 5-0167 3 3
9 563274 CECM VOLVO MULTIPLEX MODULE 1 1 1
10 563295 MASTER ID-MODULE VOLVO MULTIPLEX 1 1 1
NS [562794 . CONNECTOR / JUNIOR POWER TIMER / SH 9C / AMP 964561-4 1 1 1
10 069538 "MASTER ID"REPLACEMENT WITH "MCM"MODULE 1 1 1 A
NS [069420 . HARNESS MCM 1 1 1 A




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 5-0168 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0625-01
FRONT JUNCTION PANEL / MUX
ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
NS [is-11003 . SEE INSTRUCTION SHEET 1 1 1 A
NS 066009 CABLE ADAPTOR / INTERFACE PC TO MASTER ID (3Meter) 1 1 1
NS [562650 . CONNECTOR / HDP-20 / SH 9C / AMP 205203-1 2 2 2
11 7770363 CONTROL UNIT 12V / ABS 4 CH/ UNPROGRAMMED 1 1 1
11 641948P CONTROL UNIT 12V / ABS 4 CH / PROGRAMMED 1 1 1
12 382084 SUPPORT FRONT PANEL UPPER FORWARD SHORT 1 1 1
13 382085 SUPPORT FRONT PANEL UPPER BACKWARD LONG 1 1 1
14 382074 SUPPORT MODULE 1/0 A / FRONT JCT BOX To 5-0167 1 1
15 382096 ROD ATTACHMENT CABLE / /O A 38MM x 141MM To 5-0167 2 2
15 382120 ROD ATTACHMENT CABLE / /O A From 5-0168 To 6-0422 1 1
15 382179 ROD ATTACHMENT / /O A MODULE From 6-0423 1 1 1
NS 900541 ROUND BAR 6MM X 800MM To 5-0107 1
16 382095 ROD ATTACHMENT CABLE / /O B 130MM x 163MM From 5-0108 To 5-0167 2 2
16 382136 ROD ATTACHMENT CABLE / /O B From 5-0168 To 6-0422 2 2
16 382166 ROD ATTACHMENT / /O B MODULE From 6-0423 2 2 2
17 900476 ROD HOLDER 90° / BLACK PLASTIC 30MM C/L To 5-0167 2 2
18 403570 ROD HOLDER / BLACK / STEEL "L" SHAPE To 5-0167 6 6
NS 500409 SCREW TP PAN PH #8x1/2 BK To 5-0167 6 6
19 382137 ROD ATTACHMENT CABLE From 5-0168 To 6-0422 1 1
19 382167 ROD ATTACHMENT CABLE From 6-0423 1 1 1
20 500854 SCREW TC BDG PH #8-32x3/4 N500 To 5-0167 AR | AR
20 500945 SCREW TC BDG PH #10-24x1/2 G500 From 5-0168 AR | AR [ AR
20 500623 SCREW TC PAN PH #10-24x3/4 N500 AR | AR [ AR
21 504013 TIE MOUNT / 1/4" X 1/4" 1.D. AR | AR
22 500638 SCREW TP PAN PH #8x1/2 Z050 To 5-0167 10 [ 10
22 504347 RIVET POP DOME OE 3/16x1/4 AL From 5-0168 AR | AR
23 382087 DIODE SUPPORT To 5-0167 1 1
24 381145 DIODE ASSY / W/5 3AMPS 2 2 2
25 561991 RELAY 24V S.P.S.T./ 70 AMPS N.O. 2 2 2
26 563332 RELAY 24V S.P.D.T. W/RESISTOR / "VOLVO" (20374662) 1 1 1
27 952627 CLAMP /1/2" |.D. 2 2 2
28 560422 BLOCK, TERMINAL / 1 STUD 3/8-16 / BLACK 1 1 1
29 500478 WASHER LO SPT .380x.683x.094 Z050 1 1 1
30 500379 NUT HEX 3/8-16 BR 1 1 1
31 500834 WASHER LO INT .168x.340x.023 N500 1 1 1
32 504637 CABLE TIE / 3/16" x 13" AR | AR [ AR
33 563033 E.C.U./ W/STEERING ASSIST (STP 272 or 330) ((77//125)) 1 1 1
34 563218 JUNCTION BLOCK W/5 STUDS 1 1 1
37 066570 CABLE ASSY TO STEERING SPEED SIGNAL ECU 1 1 1
41 509827 SCREW MA RND PH M4-0.7x20 SS From 5-0168 To 6-0422 9 9
42 504722 CLAMP /5/16 1.D. x 1/2" W x 7/32" From 5-0168 To 6-0422 4 4
42 382169 HINGE ROD ATTACHMENT From 6-0423 2 2




PrFREVOST

From 5-0168 To 8-1043

| Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0625-01

FRONT JUNCTION PANEL / MUX

Hiw|V|3o
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
43 500539 NUT HEX NYRT M4-0.7 N500 To 6-0422 4 4
43 504340 RIVET POP DOME OE 1/8x3/16 SS From 6-0423 12 [ 12 [ 12
44 500965 SCREW TC BDG PH #8-32x1/2 N500 From 6-0423 AR | AR [ AR
45 502868 SCREW TC TR PH #10-16x1/2 N500 AR | AR [ AR
50 563541 KEYLESS MODULE / 350' RANGE From 6-0436 1
51 382162 SUPPORT UPPER KEYLESS MODULE From 6-0436 1
52 382163 SUPPORT LOWER KEYLESS MODULE From 6-0436 1
90 069798 ELD INTERFACE KIT FOR PREVOST VEHICLES & MULTIPLEX WITH DETROIT DIESEL ENGINES 1 1 1

A) CUSTOMER MUST CHECK ABS MODULE NUMBER BEFORE ORDERING. IF MODULE IS 642083
(BENDIX 5019416): MUST REPLACE BY 642206. ASK VIN TO CUSTOMER AND PROGRAM AT THE
SAME TIME AS MCM

P) FOR PRODUCT IMPROVEMENT FUSE F82 MAY BE REPLACE BY MINI BREAKER # 564464 WITH
NEW DECAL # 382408




PARTS

=TS MANUAL

FPFREVOST

|PAGE:069798

|Date:07/2024

ELD INTERFACE KIT FOR PREVOST VEHICLES & MULTIPLEX WITH DETROIT DIESEL ENGINES

From 5-0168 To 8-1043

/,
\\.\s\\,\,
v/ w\
Y0/

Yy

/4
/i
Y/




PrFREVOST

From 5-0168 To 8-1043 |

Date:07/2024

|PAGE:069798

ELD INTERFACE KIT FOR PREVOST VEHICLES & MULTIPLEX WITH DETROIT DIESEL ENGINES

ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
1 061889 ELD_AFTERMARKET_HARNESS_9PIN 1 1 1
2 380120 CONNECTOR SUPPORT 1 1 1
3 566004 PANEL NUT / HDP20 SERIES / DEUTSCH 2411-002-1805 1 1 1
4 566006 LOCK WASHER / HDP20 SERIES / DEUTSCH 2414-002-1886 1 1 1
5 502868 SCREW TC TR PH #10-16x1/2 N500 6 6 6
6 390038 DECAL, ELECTRONIC LOGGING DEVICE( ELD) / FR, ENG, SP 1 1 1
7 390039 DECAL, ON-BOARD DIAGNOSTIC(OBD) / FR, ENG, SP 1 1 1
8 20890176P CONTROL UNIT FMS GATEWAY (PRE-PROGRAMMED) 1 1 1
9 380121 SUPPORT GSECU I-SHIFT TRANS 1 1 1
10 500855 WASHER FL .188x.438x.049 N500 2 2 2
NS 504637 CABLE TIE / 3/16" x 13" 20 | 20 [ 20
NS 563160 SOCKET TERMINAL / 12 / YAZAKI 7116-4122-02 1 1 1
NS 560587 RING TERMINAL .250 / 18-14 / INSULATED / AMP 160337-2 1 1 1
NS FI-17906 FEUILLE D'INSTRUCTION 1 1 1
NS 1S-17906 INSTRUCTION SHEET 1 1 1




-----

FPFREVOST

From 3-4417 To 6-0435 | Date:07/2024

FRONT JUNCTION BOX - INSTALLATION

_a— CABL. POWER
u— ABS
| I ey r
| -
\ S T} - J I | gh il J B
A — — e — L n
w‘ | ST 7 ii - — HE — oxa
CABL. I 9 o :‘ 2 o CX2
INTERFACE | | 4 '} 57 \:i Cxs
o I —
S NN |
| . ! Ny - C470
s J\ c4 C3 c2 o1 _':;__
C71-C72-C74 - i | — c472
i : | L"T —-/ }:?T‘ c471
; s =1 c473
L)l = yaa VAN " i
e 17 - VE L, B i DOWNLOAD
CONN.
= 2=3-4 13-14 TO DISPLAY 17 18-25

OF SILENT 1000

OPT. SILENT 1000

13—-14

T ] =F
] o
15 |
:
ol nr
A
2 WIRES L I DT
PER TERMINAL \
677 1 = \ggﬁgo E
FIX THE 2 GRD — eS0T Q 2N 7 ———= L
DETAIL A UNDER THE BOLT
TO DATA LOGGER 23 24 18—25 26
OPTION DATA LOGGER
=N
DETAIL A

C71-C72-C74




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 6-0435 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0625-50
FRONT JUNCTION BOX - INSTALLATION
IEAME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
1 HF-0625-00 FRONT JUNCTION PANEL
2 502565 NUT HEX M6-1.0 SS 15 15 15
3 502564 WASHER LO SPT 6.1x11.8x1.6 Z050 7
4 502737 SCREW CAP HEX M6-1.0x25 SS BK 3 3
5 HF-1250-00 ANTI-LOCK BRAKING SYSTEM
6 502631 SCREW CAP HEX M6-1.0x20 G8.8 Z050 4 4 4
7 502564 WASHER LO SPT 6.1x11.8x1.6 Z050 4 4 4
8 562113 TELLTALE ASSY / 24V SHORT 1 1 1
9 391672 INSERT / RED / "ABS" 1 1 1
10 063373 DECAL ABS SYSTEM 1 1 1
1 560254 SWITCH / OFF-M/ON / S.P.S.T. 1 1 1
12 504379 RIVET POP DOME OE 3/16x1/4 SS 1 1 1
13 506338 RUBBER CHANNEL / 1/16" x 1/4" INT "U" SHAPE / ROUND C.T.L. AR AR AR
14 680066 ADHESIVE / ADBOND #5014 / 23.6ML BOTTLE AR AR AR
15 500590 NUT HEX NYRT M4-0.7 Z050 1 1
16 500615 NUT HEX M8-1.25 BR 1 1 1
17 N.P.N. SILENT 1000 SYSTEM AR AR 4
18 500438 WASHER FL .187x.437x.050 Z050 4 4
19 381826 SUPPORT 1 1
20 500437 WASHER FL .125x.375x.040 Z050 4 4
21 500518 SCREW MA BDG PH #4-40x1/2 Z050 4 4
22 502520 NUT HEX #4-40 Z050 4 4
23 064476 CABLE ASSY / DATA LOGGER 1 1
24 562459 DATA LOGGER BOX 1 1
25 500641 SCREW TP PAN PH #8x3/4 Z050 6 6
26 064033 CABLE ASSY / W/O DATA LOGGER BOX 1 1
27 381830 SUPPORT HARNESS & FRONT PANEL BOX To 4-4833 1 1 1
27 382044 SUPPORT HARNESS & FRONT PANEL BOX From 4-4834 1 1 1
28 500641 SCREW TP PAN PH #8x3/4 Z050 7 7 7
29 506235 TAPE RUB ADH1 PVC.NITRIL 1/2" x 1" x 15' / BLACK 1210 3 3 3
30 062963 CABLE ASSY / 12V POWER C.B. 1 1
4) NO PARTS NUMBER




FPFREVOST PARTS

-----

From 5-0168 To 8-1043

| Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0625-51

FRONT JUNCTION BOX W/MUX - INSTALLATION

ABS POWER
25-22-21-20-19
Il ] ]I )
H - =
| 4% el
B
2| 1L 3
[/ = 18-25
28 12 1314 | 0
2-3-4 OPTION Fgﬁ%f§>15w4
13-14
DETAIL "A"

DETAIL "A"




PrFREVOST

From 5-0168 To 8-1043

| Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0625-51

FRONT JUNCTION BOX W/MUX - INSTALLATION

ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
1 HF-0625-01 FRONT JUNCTION PANEL / MUX
2 502565 NUT HEX M6-1.0 SS 15 [ 15
3 502564 WASHER LO SPT 6.1x11.8x1.6 Z050 7 7
4 502737 SCREW CAP HEX M6-1.0x25 SS BK 7 7
5 382107 DRIP PANEL TOP 1 1
6 500946 SCREW TP BDG PH #8x1/2 N500 3 3
7 382117 PROTECTOR PANEL 1 1
8 8631155 CABLE TIE / 4.6MM x 200 / CHRISMAS TREE 1 1
9 500855 WASHER FL .188x.438x.049 N500 3 3
12 504379 RIVET POP DOME OFE 3/16x1/4 SS 1 1
13 506338 RUBBER CHANNEL / 1/16" x 1/4" INT "U" SHAPE / ROUND C.T L. 5 5
14 680066 ADHESIVE / ADBOND #5014 / 23.6ML BOTTLE AR | AR
15 500590 NUT HEX NYRT M4-0.7 Z050 1 1
16 500615 NUT HEX M8-1.25 BR 1 1
27 382073 SUPPORT FRONT JCT BOX 1 1
28 500641 SCREW TP PAN PH #8x3/4 Z050 10 [ 10
29 506227 TAPE RUB ADH1 CC POL 1/16" x 3/4" x 100' / GREY 2520 AR | AR




PARTS

SR MANUAL

FPFREVOST

-0628-00

|PAGE:HF

|Date:07/2024

CHIME BELL - INSTALLATION

From 3-4417 To 7-0854

e/ sy

J

10

/

///// // / /////N/

Ve

11

P
a—




— PARTS
PREVOST @MANUAL

From 3-4417 To 7-0854 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0628-00
CHIME BELL - INSTALLATION
IEAME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
10 381854 CHIME / PASSENGER'S SIGNAL 1 1
11 312709 . SUPPORT CHIM BELL 1 1
12 500844 . SCREW TC FL PH #10-32x1 1/4 Z050 2 2
13 561667 . CONNECTOR / UNIVERSAL MATE-N-LOK / PH 3C / AMP 1-480701-0 1 1
NS 561671 . PIN TERMINAL / 24-18 / AMP 350690-1 2 2
NS 562122 . PIN TERMINAL / 20-14 / AMP 350547-1 1 1
NS 561740 . DIODE / 3AMPS 1 1
15 830159 SWITCH / OFF-M/ON / S.P.S.T. / CHIME AR AR
16 502513 SCREW TP CAP HEX 5/16x1 Z050 2 2
50 HF-0655-00 INTERIOR LIGHTING




PARTS
PREVOST Rz N

From 3-4417 To 6-0435 | Date:07/2024 [PAGE:HF-0630-00
CABLE & HARNESS - UNDER FLOOR

35 11—=39 11—-39
38—-37/ 4 0 y —————= =——
36 " GD il OQQ
32 — @@405
I
- I -
) 1]
|
12—-34 4 4 60

FROM 4—-4758

27-38

0O oOoorg T ]

57 ) ©
\ﬁ @ 35 \ © 43
E als ;

36 e

o o o O

W.C.L.
PUMP

55—67/

UrP TO 3—-47/57
s DETAIL E

i

[BAGGAGE COMPT]

G g 2 =
EVAPORATOR COMPT.
Q @ Q @ . @ @ @
|

42 37 16 18 37 14 17 53 7
DETAIL A DETAIL B DETAIL C DETAIL D




FPrREVOST

PARTS
LS v

From 3-4417 To 6-0435 |

Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0630-00

CABLE & HARNESS - UNDER FLOOR

DETAIL E DETAIL B DETAIL A
6-33 2 4 24 5 43-53 9 7 9—-37 4/\ 37 7 6 4 "
) \/ \
7 J 1 =
T~ x\ 333 el f— 5 ﬁi\ 4 ||s nﬂ‘/cz”:% 3 \/
L HEomaTE 7 1y, &
5 7 = : 3
5 A —r ; ?
- & _?*}A\%: { — Q'l/ﬁ\\ 7 ’ T I 7 '\O_]4
= s A
371 < s % \ e e, el 8
7T A T
43 6-33 19 28 24 53 9 35 4 9-37 28 4 19 53 6 19 43
6—28-29-35
DETAIL D DETAIL C
UkP 1O
3—4757
DETAIL E DETAIL A
2-3 43-53 10—-11-37 DETAIL B 43 43
6—28—-35 9 7 4 \ 28 37 53 \ 6 4 7
T \ RN | (W 338t \.
Y - Y%m = =3 = =
\ s oty A/C focEs. 3 3 2 2 1 =
bi AeSrn 3
. = —— —— E— T 7E — e
4 Fe.ve e Va it ! 9 2
I e =2
37 - e J |7/ S LI — I 8
| N
o I 2 FeNRETE 7/ T 19
/S | = I Y I
/ e \ T S &
43 - 6
1979 S 10-37 4
DETAIL D DETAIL C

FROM 4—4758




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 6-0435 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0630-00
CABLE & HARNESS - UNDER FLOOR
ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
1 504574 GROMMET / 1.125x1.312x.062x.312x1.56 1 1 1
2 065626 CABLE ASSY / FRT JCT BOX TO RR JCT BOX To 3-4757 1 1
2 065587 CABLE ASSY / FRT SELECTOR & RR ECU & VIM From 4-4758 To 5-0108 1 1
2 066320 CABLE ASSY / FRT JCT BOX TO RR JCT BOX From 5-0109 1 1
2 064733 CABLE ASSY / FRT SELECTOR & RR ECU & VIM To 3-4757 1
2 065587 CABLE ASSY / FRT SELECTOR & RR ECU & VIM From 4-4758 To 4-4985 1
2 066320 CABLE ASSY / FRT JCT BOX TO RR JCT BOX From 4-4986 1
3 065602 CABLE ASSY / FRT JCT & E.C.M. "DDEC" IV To 3-4757 1 1 1
3 065674 CABLE ASSY / DDEC IV From 4-4758 To 4-4866 1 1 1
3 065982 CABLE ASSY / DDEC V From 4-4867 1 1 1
4 065364 CABLE ASSY BAGGAGE COMPARTMENT BUS To 3-4416 1
4 065604 CABLE ASSY BAGGAGE COMPARTMENT BUS From 3-4417 1
4 065363 CABLE ASSY BAGGAGE COMPARTMENT BUS To 3-4416 1
4 065605 CABLE ASSY BAGGAGE COMPARTMENT BUS From 3-4417 1
4 065365 CABLE ASSY BAGGAGE COMPARTMENT VIP To 3-4757 1
4 065690 CABLE ASSY BAGGAGE COMPARTMENT VIP From 4-4758 To 4-4894 1
4 066021 CABLE ASSY BAGGAGE COMPARTMENT VIP From 4-4895 To 5-0215 1
4 066433 CABLE ASSY BAGGAGE COMPARTMENT VIP From 5-0216 1
5 064597 CABLE ASSY / E.C.U. & TRANS SPEED SWITCH To 3-4757 1 1 1
5 065681 CABLE ASSY / E.C.U. & TRANS SPEED SWITCH From 4-4758 1 1 1
6 064992 CABLE ASSY FRT JCT BOX / POWER To 3-4757 1 1 1
6 065683 CABLE ASSY FRT JCT BOX / POWER From 4-4758 1 1 1
7 065630 CABLE ASSY "ABS" To 5-0215 1 1 1
7 066367 WIRING HARNESS DASHBOARD CENTRAL MODULE From 5-0216 1 1 1
8 065633 CABLE ASSY / FRONT "ABS" SENSOR & VALVE 1 1 1
9 065635 CABLE ASSY / REAR "ABS" SENSOR & VALVE 1 1 1
10 504439 CUFF END BELLOW /1 1/4"1.D. x 1 1/2" x 1 13/16 1 1 1
11 500414 SCREW TP BDG PH #10x3/4 SS AR | AR [ AR
12 680096 SEALANT BUTYL ALUM / GREY / 310mI CARTRIDGE AR | AR [ AR
13 504439 CUFF END BELLOW /1 1/4"1.D. x 1 1/2" x 1 13/16 1 1 1
14 504024 HOSE CLAMP / 1"13/16"-2"3/4 SS / HS-36 1 1 1
15 504441 CUFF END BELLOW /3 1/2"1.D. x 3 1/2" x 5 5/8" 2 2 2
15 504499 CUFF END BELLOW /2 7/8" 1.D. x 3 5/8" x 4 7/16 From 4-4908 1
16 504026 HOSE CLAMP / 2"13/16-3"3/4 SS / HS-52 2 2 2
17 506216 PIPE INSULATING / 5/8" I.D. X 1/2" TH. X 72 / APT05812 AR | AR [ AR
18 506242 PIPE INSULATING / 1 3/8" 1.D. X 1/2" TH. X 72 / APT13812 AR | AR [ AR
19 506283 PIPE INSULATING / 1 5/8" 1.D. X 1/2" TH. X 72 / APT15812 AR | AR [ AR
20 065691 WIRING HARNESS EVAPORATOR COMPARTMENT. From 4-4758 1
24 064399 CABLE ASSY / SIDE MARKER To 3-4757 1 1 1
27 500998 NUT HEX 1/2-13 BR 1 1 B
28 065362 CABLE ASSY / RR BAT. COMPT & EVAPO. PANEL 1 1 1
32 561451 CONVOLUTED TUBING / SLIT / GRAY / .750 AR | AR B




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 6-0435 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0630-00
CABLE & HARNESS - UNDER FLOOR
ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
33 064488 CABLE ASSY 24VR 1 1 1
34 500582 SCREW TP PAN PH #8x3/8 Z050 1 1 B
35 063704 CABLE ASSY / W/W.C.L. / #24WC 1 1 B
36 063970 CABLE ASSY #0OWC 1 1 B
37 504637 CABLE TIE / 3/16" x 13" AR | AR [ AR
38 500482 WASHER LO SPT .506x.873x.125 Z050 1 1 B
39 952627 CLAMP /1/2" |.D. 2 2 2
40 064428 DECAL CONNECTOR / C1,C2,C3,C4 1 1 1
42 500124 SCREW TP TR PH #8x1/2 SS 12 [ 12 [ 12
43 064410 CABLE ASSY / BACK-UP CAMERA VIDEO / CAMERA & MONITOR B&W / 60' 1 1
NS [990288 . CABLE BACK-UP CAMERA 60' 1 1
NS [561681 . CONVOLUTED TUBING / SLIT / BLACK & GRAY / .350" 25 | 25
44 063831 CABLE ASSY / INVERTER 750 WATT & GALLEY ON R.H. SIDE 1 1
50 562664 PROTECTOR METALLIC 1"/CABLE 8 8
53 404299 CABLE ASSY / SOUND SYSTEM FEED HARNESS (0SS 12SS 24SS) To 3-4757 1 1
53 405328 CABLE ASSY / SOUND SYSTEM FEED HARNESS (0SS 12SS 24SS) From 4-4758 1 1
55 562053 CONVOLUTED TUBING / UNSLIT / BLACK / 1.000" AR | AR [ AR
58 063791 CABLE ASSY / AIR DRYER AD-9 HEATER 1 1 1
60 HF-2345-40 POWERVERTER - INSTALLATION
67 504622 GROMMET / 1.500x1.750x.062x.437x2.125 1 1 1
B) WITHW.CL. ST & ST




—reEVOST = |\ NUAL

From 3-4417 To 6-0435 | |Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0640-00
CABLE & HARNESS - FRONT END INSTALLATION

10

T ] V/DETAL C

an e

A %
/ -
g | o] <] .'/' [:

DETALL A [ / /Ey j I S= —
“ gmiRs=s
( L AD

// 16 -

(>
= =

/(

T

DETAIL D o 4
o2 DETAIL B
4 5
/ \1 \ /
7L|D\ P 7‘
T i 2 DETAIL E
T 3
o T8—19
HH g 6—/—-8 Mo \Z: J
DETAIL E J
]
;
0 7 oy o [T
| { 26
10
}

DETAIL C DETAIL B DETAIL A




—reEVOST = |\ NUAL

From 3-4417 To 6-0435 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0640-00
CABLE & HARNESS - FRONT END INSTALLATION

10—-206—-207-208 17—213

(1)

1>

i
S

~ ' ; ‘ L[ AN

Y TN\ WA DETAIL

204 17-213 \

DETAIL G DETAIL G

!

Pz

DETAIL |

211

DETAIL |
DETAIL H

|
-~

DETAIL F DETAIL F

216 223 201-212
209-210
204
. S 3 219-221-222 T~
i Jam - %Q -
25724 Ini ]l el o g
st _ = . d 71821 r
 — ; — i y R ]
— 2 % ‘ i = 0,
;gf THHED
el \ Eyﬁg*j LN . 220
226 / H [égczu /ED
oo 10-200-205-206
\ 0 \W |
204 1’<f
DETAIL D

DETAIL H




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 6-0435 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0640-00
CABLE & HARNESS - FRONT END INSTALLATION
IEAME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
2 065476 CABLE ASSY / FRONT LOWER END To 3-4757 1 1
2 065588 CABLE ASSY / FRONT LOWER END From 4-4758 To 4-4869 1 1
2 066067 CABLE ASSY / FRONT LOWER END From 4-4870 To 5-0022 1 1
2 066101 CABLE ASSY / FRONT LOWER END From 5-0023 1 1
2 065475 CABLE ASSY / FRONT LOWER END To 4-4866 1
2 066069 CABLE ASSY / FRONT LOWER END From 4-4867 To 5-0022 1
2 066103 CABLE ASSY / FRONT LOWER END From 5-0023 1
3 HF-0750-00 AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION - "WORLD" WITH DETROIT $-60
4 141722 SUPPORT PRESSURE SWITCH 1 1 1
5 500611 SCREW TC PAN PH #10-24x1/2 Z050 3 3 3
6 500579 SCREW MA RND PH #10-24x1 3/4 Z050 2 2 2
7 500470 WASHER LO SPT .193x.334x.047 Z050 2 2 2
8 500786 NUT HEX #10-24 Z050 2 2 2
10 504637 CABLE TIE/ 3/16" x 13" AR AR AR
12 502587 STUD WD WOC M4-0.7x25 SS AR AR AR
13 502557 NUT HEX NYRT M4-0.7 SS AR AR AR
16 952635 CLAMP /1" I.D. AR AR AR
17 952625 CLAMP /3/8" I.D. AR AR AR
18 504264 GROMMET /.750x1.250x.062x.250x1.625 1 1 1
18 504398 GROMMET / 1.000x1.375x.062x.437x1.750 1 1 1
19 680096 SEALANT BUTYL ALUM / GREY / 310mI CARTRIDGE AR AR AR
20 562381 RESISTANCE MODULE 1 1 1
23 562357 RESISTANCE MODULE 1 1 1
24 500643 SCREW TP PAN PH #12x3/4 Z050 2 2 2
26 504547 GROMMET / .375x.500x.125x.375x.812 x.625x.125 1 1 1
27 HF-2210-50 AIR MAIN SENSOR
200 500437 WASHER FL .125x.375x.040 Z050 7 7 7
201 060338 SWITCH DOOR LIGHT 1 1 1
202 HF-0650-50 KEYLESS MODULE
203 500657 SCREW TC TR PH #10-24x1/2 Z050 4
204 064645 CABLE ASSY / ROOF 1 1 1
204 064340 CABLE ASSY / ROOF To 4-4936 1
204 066118 CABLE ASSY / ROOF From 4-4937 1
205 504473 RIVET POP DOME OE 1/8x1/4 SS AR AR AR
206 504013 TIE MOUNT / 1/4" X 1/4" 1.D. AR AR AR
207 500510 SCREW MA BDG PH #10-32x3/4 SS EMN AR AR AR
208 500519 NUT WELL #10-32x.518 AR AR AR
209 502511 NUT HEX NYRT M6-1.0 Z050 AR AR AR
210 502573 WASHER FL 6.4x12.5x1.6 8S AR AR AR
211 504448 CABLE CLIP 74" / ADHESIVE AR AR AR
212 064702 SUPPORT SWITCH 1
213 500613 SCREW TP PAN PH #10x1/2 Z050 AR AR AR




PrFREVOST

From 3-4417 To 6-0435 |

Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0640-00

CABLE & HARNESS - FRONT END INSTALLATION

ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
216 063782 CABLE ASSY / RESISTANCE MODULE & SWITCH 1 1 1
217 064094 FIRE & KNEELING / ALARM ASSY / SERVICE 1 1
218 [500641 SCREW TP PAN PH #8x3/4 Z050 2 2
219 502636 WASHER LO SPT 4.1x7.6x0.9 Z050 4 4
220 064180 SUPPORT / KNEELING ALARM 1 1
221 |500588 SCREW CAP HEX M4-0.7x20 G8.8 Z050 2 2
222 |502524 NUT HEX M4-0.7 Z050 2 2
223 [5001454 SCREW MA BDG PH #4-40x1/2 SS 16
224 |562945 GASKET MOUNTING / HD10 SERIES / 3C / DEUTSCH HD10-3-GKT 2
225  |562946 GASKET MOUNTING / HD10 SERIES / 5C / DEUTSCH HD10-5-GKT 2
226 062268 NUT, RING #11/.940" I.D. W/4 4-40 2
227 |561820 NUT, RING #13/ 1.125" .D. W/4 4-40 2




FPFREVOST

-----

From 3-4417 To 8-1043

Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0640-1 0

CABLE HARNESS - PIPE INSTALLATION

DETAIL

\

22

8

6 1 24 3-20 4

| \\ L //4&/ A

— \
s NS S Wm)NKy, \
o = 7 SR S i v m;
Q 1T L\_ "b__ — —— 7 A T A% B I]
ﬁ * ,—f/—/% =
DETAIL "A” / \ \ 1 25
29 4 57 16 18 5
DETAIL 7B UP TO 3—4757
26 9 29 8 19 6 16 1 24 20 16 2 21 15 22 4-23
/ / \ T / / ‘m =
e rIIKI“ T L2y y - I—\‘I t:/ 7 T SN I AN 'él . T il
NP 2 —2— A1 By U=
e
% :—5.1%
\ N 3 — T y — il T A
ha A1V TN
|
12 28 14-15-17 1 27 18 5 1 25
9-13 FROM 4—4758
11
14—15-17 10
~
\ g
Qo ZH \
= /
. 14-15-17 10
DETAIL A’ DETAIL "B DETAIL "°C*




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0640-10
CABLE HARNESS - PIPE INSTALLATION
ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
1 142032 TUBE PVC / 3" X 3041MM 3 3 3
1 142032 TUBE PVC / 3" X 3041MM 2
2 063688 TUBE PVC / 3" X 1220MM W/F 2 2
3 141472 TUBE PVC / 3" X 1500MM 1
4 063690 TUBE PVC / 3" X 2905MM W/F 2 2
5 063756 TUBE PVC / 3" X 3048MM W/F & HOLE To 5-0167 1 1 1
5 066249 TUBE PVC / 3" X 3048MM W/F & HOLE From 5-0168 1 1 1
6 062922 TUBE PVC / 3" X 1275MM 1 1 1
8 063691 TUBE PVC / 3" X 2850MM 1 1 1
9 063692 TUBE PVC / 3" X 120MM To 3-4757 2 2 2
10 503569 UNION "Y" / PVC PIPE / 3Fx3Fx3F PVC To 3-4757 1 1 1
11 063428 TUBE PVC / 3" X 152MM To 3-4757 1 1 1
12 064302 TUBE FIBERGLASS 2" X 1275MM To 3-4757 1 1 1
13 503588 UNION ELBOW 90° / PVC PIPE / 3Fx3F PVC 1 1 1
14 504499 CUFF END BELLOW /2 7/8" 1.D. x 3 5/8" x 4 7/16 4 4 4
15 504026 HOSE CLAMP / 2"13/16-3"3/4 SS / HS-52 29 | 29 [ 29
16 680532 SEALANT SIKA #221 / GREY / 310ml CARTRIDGE AR | AR [ AR
17 504637 CABLE TIE / 3/16" x 13" 4 4
18 063738 TUBE PVC / 3" X 1800MM W/F & HOLE 1 1
19 063691 TUBE PVC / 3" X 2850MM 1
20 142032 TUBE PVC / 3" X 3041MM 1
21 063688 TUBE PVC / 3" X 1220MM W/F 1
22 063944 TUBE PVC / 3" X 2500MM W/F 1
23 371600 INSULATING PAD 76.2MM x 374.7MM 2 2 2
24 142032 TUBE PVC / 3" X 3041MM 1 1 1
25 063869 TUBE PVC / 3" X 3100MM W/F 1
25 063816 TUBE PVC / 3" X 190MM W/F 1 1
26 504024 HOSE CLAMP / 1"13/16"-2"3/4 SS / HS-36 To 3-4757 2 2 2
27 063972 TUBE PVC / 3" X 3048MM W/F & HOLE 1 1 1
28 064303 TUBE FIBERGLASS 3" X 1275MM To 3-4757 1 1 1
29 064935 TUBE PVC / 3" X 2770MM 1
NS 503390 TUBE / PVC PIPE / 3'x10' WHITE PVC AR | AR [ AR




FPFREVOST

-----

From 3-4417 To 5-0167

| |Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0640-80

CABLE & HARNESS - W.C.L. "W/RICON"

o

<=

93]
©
:Iﬂ |

8—-12-13

Il

REAR




PrFREVOST

From 3-4417 To 5-0167

| Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0640-80

CABLE & HARNESS - W.C.L. "W/RICON"

ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
1 064223 CABLE ASSY / W.C.L. ACCESSORIES / "RICON" To 4-4704 1
1 065862 CABLE ASSY / W.C.L. ACCESSORIES / "RICON" From 4-4705 1
2 064360 SWITCH MAGNETIC ASSY 1
3 500798 SCREW TP PAN PH #4-3/8 ZP 2
4 500518 SCREW MA BDG PH #4-40x1/2 Z050 2
5 502520 NUT HEX #4-40 Z050 2
6 500467 WASHER LO INT .138x.275x.019 Z050 2
7 506338 RUBBER CHANNEL / 1/16" x 1/4" INT "U" SHAPE / ROUND C.T L. AR
8 500654 SCREW TC BDG PH #8-32x1/2 Z050 16
9 500022 WASHER LO INT .168x.340x.023 Z050 1
10 562303 SWITCH/S.P.ST./N.C. 1
11 680066 ADHESIVE / ADBOND #5014 / 23.6ML BOTTLE AR
12 504637 CABLE TIE / 3/16" x 13" 20
13 504013 TIE MOUNT / 1/4" X 1/4" 1.D. 11
14 506025 RUBBER CHANNEL / 1/18" x 5/16" INT "U" SHAPE / SQUARE C.T.L. AR
15 502862 SCREW CAP HEX M8-1.25x20 G8.8 N500 2
16 502889 WASHER LO SPT 8.1x12.7x2.0 N500 2
17 500332 WASHER FL .328x.875x.062 N500 2
21 562641 MAGNET 1




FPFREVOST

-----

From 5-0168 To 8-1043 |

Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0640-81

CABLE & HARNESS - W.C.L. "W/RICON"

STREET SIDE

i CURB SIDE
| 15—16-17
w

101

LI

< e a—y

\
w22 [,

100

e— 25

L 14-19

REAR OF VEHICLE iomme=3»

102 %E

AN

22

CURB SIDE

R

12-28-29 \
u] O i [}

11-28-29

RN B

=)
=1

SIREET SIDE




PrFREVOST

From 5-0168 To 8-1043

| Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0640-81

CABLE & HARNESS - W.C.L. "W/RICON"

ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
1 066305 CABLE POWER / ACCESSORIES & W.C.L. "RICON" 1
2 066308 CABLE ASSY / TO L.H. WINDOW / W/W.C L. 1
NS 680067 SEALANT TAPE BUTYL / BLACK / 1/8"x3/4"x25' / 75211E760 AR
11 830159 SWITCH / OFF-M/ON/ S.P.S.T. / CHIME 1
12 830158 SWITCH / OFF-ON / S.P.S.T. / READING LIGHT 1
14 504637 CABLE TIE / 3/16" x 13" 3
15 502862 SCREW CAP HEX M8-1.25x20 G8.8 N500 2
16 500942 WASHER LO SPT 8.1x14.8x2.0 N500 2
17 500332 WASHER FL .328x.875x.062 N500 2
19 509815 TIE MOUNT / ATTACHMENT W/TREE MOUNT 9
22 066539 WIRING HARNESS RIGHT AWNING WINDOWS 1
23 680257 TAPE ALUMINUM ADH1 .005" x 2" x 300' TRM425-2 AR
28 500814 SCREW TP BDG PH #6x3/4 BK 4
29 409259 PROTECTOR SWITCH / CAP 2
NS [288728 . REINFORCMENT FOR SCREW PROTECTOR CAP 1
100  |HF-1836-00 PARCEL RACK
101 |HF-2380-00 W.C.L. "RICON" - INSTALLATION MODEL "F9A" To 4-4704
101 |HF-2380-01 W.C.L. "RICON" REMOVABLE - INSTALLATION MODEL "F9T" From 4-4705 To 5-0178 1
101 |HF-2380-02 W.C.L. "RICON" REMOVABLE - INSTALLATION MODEL "F9TF" From 5-0179 1

102

HF-1862-85

SLIDING DOOR - INSTALLATION




—reEVOST = |\ NUAL

From 3-4417 To 6-0435

| Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0641-00

CABLE & HARNESS - REAR END INSTALLATION

z % I
% |
ki 7
| vl RN
G E7aL 7
i T TN
i AN=m i

UrP TO 3—-4757




PARTS

=TS MANUAL

FPFREVOST

|PAGE:HF-0641-00

|Date:07/2024
REAR END INSTALLATION

From 3-4417 To 6-0435

CABLE & HARNESS -

8—11

8—41

FROM 4—-47/58

UP TO 35—47/57




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 6-0435 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0641-00
CABLE & HARNESS - REAR END INSTALLATION
ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
1 065625 CABLE HARNESS / ENGINE ACCESSORIES To 3-4624 1 1 1
1 065468 CABLE HARNESS / ENGINE ACCESSORIES From 3-4625 To 3-4632 1 1 1
1 065828 CABLE HARNESS / ENGINE ACCESSORIES From 3-4633 To 3-4757 1 1 1
1 065679 CABLE HARNESS / ENGINE ACCESSORIES From 4-4758 To 4-4866 1 1 1
1 065981 CABLE HARNESS / ENGINE ACCESSORIES From 4-4867 To 5-0167 1 1
1 065981 CABLE HARNESS / ENGINE ACCESSORIES From 4-4867 To 5-0233 1
2 065290 HEAT DETECTOR "THERMO-DISK" 3 3 3
3 504013 TIE MOUNT / 1/4" X 1/4" 1.D. AR | AR [ AR
4 064646 CABLE HARNESS / ENGINE ACC. TO ROOF LIGHT 1 1
6 952627 CLAMP /1/2" |.D. AR | AR [ AR
7 952629 CLAMP /5/8" I.D. AR | AR [ AR
8 500641 SCREW TP PAN PH #8x3/4 Z050 AR | AR [ AR
9 952625 CLAMP / 3/8" |.D. 1 1 1
10 504012 CABLE TIE / 3/16" X 6"1/2 AR | AR [ AR
11 952631 CLAMP / 3/4" |.D. AR | AR [ AR
11 560483 CLAMP / 7/8" |.D. 2 2 2
12 502896 SCREW TC BDG PH #12-24x3/4 N500 AR | AR [ AR
13 952631 CLAMP / 3/4" |.D. 1 1 1
28 504637 CABLE TIE / 3/16" x 13" AR | AR [ AR
30 680096 SEALANT BUTYL ALUM / GREY / 310mI CARTRIDGE AR | AR [ AR
31 500957 SCREW TP BDG PH #10x3/4 N500 AR
33 500998 NUT HEX 1/2-13 BR AR | AR [ AR
34 504579 GROMMET / .750x1.625x.125x.437x2.000 1 1 1
35 500482 WASHER LO SPT .506x.873x.125 Z050 AR | AR [ AR
36 063711 DECAL / "WELDING..." / W/SERIES 60 & "WORLD TRANSMISSION / ENGLISH 1 1 1
36 066046 DECAL / "WELDING..." / W/SERIES 60 & "WORLD TRANSMISSION / ENGLISH & SPANISH 1 1 1
37 052375 DECAL / "WARNING WARANTY....." / ENGLISH & FRANCAIS 1 1 1
37 052576 DECAL / "WARNING WARANTY....." / ENGLISH & SPANISH 1 1 1
38 071249 DECAL "TranSynd OIL ONLY" / ENGLISH & FRANCAIS 1 1 1
38 071364 DECAL "TranSynd OIL ONLY" / ENGLISH & SPANISH 1 1 1
39 454118 DECAL R134A / NOMINAL CHARGE 6.LBS / PAG OIL 1 1 1
41 952635 CLAMP /1" |.D. AR | AR [ AR
42 065277 CABLE HARNESS / ENGINE COMP. TO DEFLECTOR 1
43 062698 TUBE ASSY 13/4" 0.D. SS 1
44 506264 TAPE RUB ADH1 URE 3/4" x 1" x 12.5'/ GREY 1820X AR
45 504384 CUFF END BELLOW /1 1/4" 1.D. x 1 3/4" x 4" 1
46 504302 HOSE CLAMP / 1"9/16-2"1/2 SS / E.T. 32 1
50 HF-0665-10 SWITCHES, LIGHTS, AJAR - UNDER FLOOR
51 HF-0666-00 BLOCK HEATER RECEPTACLE
52 HF-0665-00 ENGINE COMPARTMENT - ELECTRIC COMPONENTS
53 HF-0665-00 ENGINE COMPARTMENT - ELECTRIC COMPONENTS
54 HF-0125-00 BELTS TENSIONERS - WITH DETROIT S-60 To 3-4757




— PARTS
—reEVOST Q=B L NUAL

From 3-4417 To 6-0435 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0641-00
CABLE & HARNESS - REAR END INSTALLATION

Item#|Part Description

S hAWI
ahwI
ahT-—-—<
om-H0Z

54 HF-0125-01 BELTS TENSIONERS - WITH DETROIT S-60 From 4-4758




—reEVOST = |\ NUAL

From 5-0168 To 8-1043

| Date:07/2024 [PAGE:HF-0641-01

CABLE & HARNESS - REAR END INSTALLATION

VIEW "C-C!

48—-50-51

11-12 =g N\
e 39 49 37-38 \  11-12

50

20=27-40

22—52




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 5-0168 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0641 -01
CABLE & HARNESS - REAR END INSTALLATION
ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
1 066377 CABLE HARNESS / ENGINE ACCESSORIES 1 1
2 HF-0665-10 SWITCHES, LIGHTS, AJAR - UNDER FLOOR
3 504013 TIE MOUNT / 1/4" X 1/4" 1.D. AR | AR [ AR
4 064646 CABLE HARNESS / ENGINE ACC. TO ROOF LIGHT 1 1
6 952627 CLAMP /1/2" |.D. AR | AR [ AR
7 952629 CLAMP /5/8" I.D. AR | AR [ AR
8 500641 SCREW TP PAN PH #8x3/4 Z050 AR | AR [ AR
9 952625 CLAMP / 3/8" |.D. 1 1 1
10 504012 CABLE TIE / 3/16" X 6"1/2 AR | AR [ AR
11 952631 CLAMP / 3/4" |.D. AR | AR [ AR
11 560483 CLAMP / 7/8" |.D. 2 2 2
12 502896 SCREW TC BDG PH #12-24x3/4 N500 5 5 5
13 952631 CLAMP / 3/4" |.D. 1 1 1
15 955269 SCREW CAP HEX M6-1.0x12 G8.8 ZG603 2 2 2
16 502556 WASHER FL 4.3x9.0x0.8 SS 4 4 4
17 502853 WASHER LO SPT 6.1x11.8x1.6 N500 2 2 2
20 5001527 SCREW CAP HEX M8-1.25x16 SS BK 2 2 2
22 563199 BACK-UP ALARM "ECCO" / 12-36vdc / 107db 2 2 2
26 066207 CABLE HARNESS / CLEARENCE LIGHT REAR / MUX 1 1
27 966171 NUT HEX NYRT M8x1.25 SS 2 2
28 504637 CABLE TIE / 3/16" x 13" AR | AR [ AR
30 680096 SEALANT BUTYL ALUM / GREY / 310mI CARTRIDGE AR | AR [ AR
31 500957 SCREW TP BDG PH #10x3/4 N500 AR
33 500998 NUT HEX 1/2-13 BR AR | AR [ AR
34 504579 GROMMET / .750x1.625x.125x.437x2.000 1 1 1
36 066436 DECAL / "CAUTION" BEFORE WELDING...."/ / ENGLISH 1 1 1
37 052375 DECAL / "WARNING WARANTY....." / ENGLISH & FRANCAIS 1 1 1
37 052576 DECAL / "WARNING WARANTY....." / ENGLISH & SPANISH 1 1 1
38 071249 DECAL "TranSynd OIL ONLY" / ENGLISH & FRANCAIS 1 1 1
38 071364 DECAL "TranSynd OIL ONLY" / ENGLISH & SPANISH 1 1 1
39 454118 DECAL R134A / NOMINAL CHARGE 6.LBS / PAG OIL 1 1 1
40 500965 SCREW TC BDG PH #8-32x1/2 N500 2 2
41 952635 CLAMP /1" |.D. AR | AR [ AR
42 065277 CABLE HARNESS / ENGINE COMP. TO DEFLECTOR 1
43 062698 TUBE ASSY 13/4" 0.D. SS 1
44 506264 TAPE RUB ADH1 URE 3/4" x 1" x 12.5'/ GREY 1820X AR
45 504384 CUFF END BELLOW /1 1/4" 1.D. x 1 3/4" x 4" 1
46 504302 HOSE CLAMP / 1"9/16-2"1/2 SS / E.T. 32 1
50 HF-0665-10 SWITCHES, LIGHTS, AJAR - UNDER FLOOR
51 HF-0666-00 BLOCK HEATER RECEPTACLE
52 HF-0665-00 ENGINE COMPARTMENT - ELECTRIC COMPONENTS
53 HF-0665-00 ENGINE COMPARTMENT - ELECTRIC COMPONENTS




— PARTS
—reEVOST Q=B L NUAL

From 5-0168 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 [PAGE:HF-0641-01
CABLE & HARNESS - REAR END INSTALLATION

Item#|Part Description

S hAWI
ahwI
ahT-—-—<
om-H0Z

54 HF-0125-01 BELTS TENSIONERS - WITH DETROIT S-60 From 4-4758







PARTS

SR MANUAL

FPFREVOST

|PAGE:HF-0645-00

|Date:07/2024

SWITCHES L.H. CONSOLE - BUS

From 3-4417 To 8-1043

DETAIL "A"

-25

13-15

DETAIL "A"




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0645-00
SWITCHES L.H. CONSOLE - BUS
IEAME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
1 571718 SHIFTER, SELECTOR "WORLD" / WTEC Il To 6-0559 1 1
1 572031 SHIFTER, SELECTOR "WORLD" / GEN IV From 6-0560 1 1
1 571773 SHIFTER SELECTOR "ZF" 1 1
NS 071300 SUPPORT / SHIFTER SELECTOR "ZF" 2 2
NS 500423 NUT HEX NYRT #10-32 SS 2 2
NS 065627 WIRING HARNESS DASHBOARD LEFT MODULE To 5-0168 1 1
NS 066135 WIRING HARNESS DASHBOARD LEFT MODULE / W/MUX From 5-0169 To 5-0434 1 1
NS 066627 WIRING HARNESS DASHBOARD LEFT MODULE / W/MUX From 5-0435 To 7-0953 1 1
1 067171 WIRING HARNESS DASHBOARD LEFT MODULE / W/MUX From 7-0954 1 1
2 561491 LIGHTER ASSY / 12V 1 1
3 890006 ASHTRAY 1 1
4 HF-1806-10 L.H. CONSOLE - BUS
5 562748 SWITCH, MIRROR / ROUND AR AR
5 CLIP RETAINER / MIRROR SWITCH (R2000-1372P) 2 2
NS 562749 CONNECTOR / SH 8C / EURAMTEC W-RT8-200 2 2
NS 507295 HOLE PLUG BUTTON/ 1.375 O.D. BLACK AR AR
6 871250 TIMER ASSY / W/"WEBASTO" PREHEATER 1 1
. NS 19511692 .BULB 1 1
6 871101 TIMER ASSY / W/"PROHEAT" PREHEATER 1 1
NS 392162 SUPPORT W/"PROHEAT" TIMER 1 1
NS 065572 WIRING HARNESS / W/ "WEBASTO" PREHEATER To 5-0168 1 1
NS 066217 WIRING HARNESS / W/ "WEBASTO" PREHEATER / W/MUX From 5-0169 1 1
NS 065392 WIRING HARNESS / W/ "PROHEAT" PREHEATER 1 1
NS 391968 DUMMY / W/O TIMER 1 1
7 HF-2315-00 SOUND SYSTEM & ACCESSORIES
8 HF-1806-10 L.H. CONSOLE - BUS
9 562796 12 VOLTS POWER OUTLET 1 1
10 562697 SWITCH/ON-ON/D.P.D.T./ CH-OVER / W/RED & GREEN LED 1 1
1 562698 SWITCH / OFF-M/ON / D.P.S.T. / W/GREEN LED 3 3
12 562699 SWITCH / M/ON-OFF-M/ON / D.P.D.T. / W/GREEN LED AR AR
13 562773 SWITCH / "DUMMY" / PLUG 1 1
14 562855 SWITCH / OFF-M/ON / D.P.S.T. / W/RED LED 1 1
NS 562763 CONNECTOR RH 10C / SWITCH / NGR 28-5637-2 AR AR
NS 562768 SOCKET TERMINAL / 16-14 / PED 12015870 AR AR
15 562698 SWITCH / OFF-M/ON / D.P.S.T. / W/GREEN LED To 4-4804 1 1 A
15 563376 SWITCH / ON-M/ON / D.P.S.T. / NOMALY CLOSE 1-2 / 4-5 From 4-4805 1 1 A
NS 065720 CABLE ASSY / SAFETY SWITCH / PARKING BRAKE (BETWEN SWITCH & RELAY) To 4-4804 1 1 A
NS 065950 CABLE ASSY / SAFETY SWITCH / PARKING BRAKE (BETWEN SWITCH & RELAY) From 4-4805 1 1 A
20 562724 CAP / CRUISE CONTROL 1 1
21 562725 CAP / SET / CRUISE CONTROL 1 1
22 562726 CAP / RESUME / CRUISE CONTROL 1 1
23 562740 CAP / WINDOW DRIVER'S 1 1




PrFREVOST

uuuuuu

From 3-4417 To 8-1043 |

Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0645-00

SWITCHES L.H. CONSOLE - BUS

Hiw|V|3o

Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4

1 5 4 E

5 S
24 562787 CAP / DECEL / CRUISE CONTROL 1 1
25 562714 CAP / PLAIN (W/O DESCRIPTION) 1 1

A) WITH SAFETY SWITCH PARKING BRAKE







FPFREVOST

|PAGE:HF-0645-05

|Date:07/2024

SWITCHES L.H. CONSOLE - V.I.P.

From 3-4417 To 8-1043

DETAIL "B’

DETAIL "A”

DETAIL "A7

DETAIL “B”




PrFREVOST

PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0645-05
SWITCHES L.H. CONSOLE - V.I.P.
IEEME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
1 571718 SHIFTER, SELECTOR "WORLD" / WTEC Il To 6-0588 1
1 572031 SHIFTER, SELECTOR "WORLD" / GEN IV From 6-0589 1
NS 064603 WIRING HARNESS DASHBOARD LEFT MODULE To 5-0215 1
NS 066366 WIRING HARNESS DASHBOARD LEFT MODULE From 5-0216 To 6-0435 1
1 066448 WIRING HARNESS DASHBOARD LEFT MODULE / MUX From 6-0436 1
2 561491 LIGHTER ASSY / 12V 1
3 890006 ASHTRAY 1
4 HF-1806-15 L.H. CONSOLE - V.I.P.
5 562748 SWITCH, MIRROR / ROUND AR
5 N.P.N. CLIP RETAINER / MIRROR SWITCH (R2000-1372P) 2 4
NS 562749 CONNECTOR / SH 8C / EURAMTEC W-RT8-200 2
NS 507295 HOLE PLUG BUTTON/ 1.375 O.D. BLACK AR
6 871250 TIMER ASSY / W/"WEBASTO" PREHEATER 1
. NS 19511692 .BULB 1
6 871101 TIMER ASSY / W/"PROHEAT" PREHEATER 1
NS 065572 WIRING HARNESS / W/ "WEBASTO" PREHEATER To 5-0168 1
NS 066217 WIRING HARNESS / W/ "WEBASTO" PREHEATER / W/MUX From 5-0169 1
6 065392 WIRING HARNESS / W/ "PROHEAT" PREHEATER 1
8 HF-1806-15 L.H. CONSOLE - V.I.P.
9 562796 12 VOLTS POWER OUTLET 1
10 562697 SWITCH/ON-ON/D.P.D.T./ CH-OVER / W/RED & GREEN LED 1
1 562698 SWITCH / OFF-M/ON / D.P.S.T. / W/GREEN LED 3
12 562699 SWITCH / M/ON-OFF-M/ON / D.P.D.T. / W/GREEN LED AR
13 562773 SWITCH / "DUMMY" / PLUG 1
14 562855 SWITCH / OFF-M/ON / D.P.S.T. / W/RED LED 1
20 562724 CAP / CRUISE CONTROL 1
21 562725 CAP / SET / CRUISE CONTROL 1
22 562726 CAP / RESUME / CRUISE CONTROL 1
23 562740 CAP / WINDOW DRIVER'S 1
24 562787 CAP / DECEL / CRUISE CONTROL 1
25 562738 CAP / UP-DOWN 1
30 562517 SWITCH /10 AMPS 4 POSITIONS 90° To 6-0577 1 A
30 563086 SWITCH /10 AMPS 4 POSITIONS 90° From 6-0578 1
31 561855 . KNOB To 6-0577 1
NS 064657 CABLE ASSY / W/"LEVEL LOW" To 6-0577 1
NS 066510 CABLE ASSY / W/"LEVEL LOW" / MUX From 6-0578 1
32 630075 LEVEL 5 WAYS 1
33 391827 BRACKET / TO FIX LEVEL 1
34 502162 SPRING COMPRESSION /.240 O.D. x .312 x .026 3
35 500670 NUT HEX NYRT #8-32 Z050 3
36 391994 DECAL "LEVEL LOW" To 6-0577 1
36 392317 PLATE PLASTIC "LEVEL LOW" From 6-0578 1




PrFREVOST

From 3-4417 To 8-1043 |

Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0645-05

SWITCHES L.H. CONSOLE - V.I.P.

Hiw|V|3o
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
NS 065381 KIT, SWITCH LEVEL LOW To 6-0577 AR
NS [391994 . DECAL "LEVEL LOW" To 6-0577 1
NS [392317 . PLATE PLASTIC "LEVEL LOW" To 6-0577 1
NS [561457 . SPRING SPADE TERMINAL #6 / 22-16 / AMP 52929 To 6-0577 7
NS [563086 . SWITCH / 10 AMPS 4 POSITIONS 90° To 6-0577 1
NS |D390096 . DIAGRAM, DASHBOARD, LEFT MODULE, MTH To 6-0577 1
NS [D390113 . DIAGRAM, DASHBOARD, LEFT MODULE, VIP MUX To 6-0577 1
NS [iS-06020 . INSTRUCTION SHEET To 6-0577 1
NS [FI-06020 . FEUILLE D'INSTRUCTION To 6-0577 1

A) THIS SWITCH IT SUPPERSEEDED BY KIT # 065381

4) NO PARTS NUMBER







FPFREVOST

PARTS
MANUAL

From 3-4417 To 8-1043

Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0645-10

L.H. DASHBOARD PANEL

OPTION
WIPER
WASHER

14

3

OPTION
HEAD LAMP
CLEANING

OPTION
WIPER WASHER
&
HEAD LAMP
CLEANING

OPTION  2-38
RETARDER

OPTION
ENGINE BRAKE

1

TEST

PARTICULE
FILTER

25

22

3—10 1 11 2 6
% L
Q
%%K\j
1N
3 @ o
"~/ w
— <
©00Co \0000
(o]
%/
27
O
] o
0 [[mm] o
0 0 0
I 0 0 31
/ 3
40 50-60 29 2

UP TO 3—4443

’

]

©co%o
ETHER

W) [E

2 29
FROM_3—4444

50-60 3

31




FPFREVOST

‘—E} PARTS
SR MANUAL

From 3-4417 To 8-1043 |

Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0645-10

L.H. DASHBOARD PANEL

OPTION OPTION
WIPER WIPER WASHER
WASHER &
3 HEAD LAMP
CLEANING
4
35
16
25
OPTION 2-38 OPTION 5
RETARDER ENGINE BRAKE
1 22
5
o]
OPTION OPTION
KNEELING KNEELING
& FULL
HIGH BUOY

TEST PARTICULE
FILTER
3
27
&

S—10 1 112 6

28

(©

Dmgzjm
| | |

o )

40 50—60—71

UP TO 3—4443

/

29 2

41 2 29 50—60—71 3 31
FROM 3—4444

SUS




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0645-1 0
L.H. DASHBOARD PANEL
ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
1 562696 SWITCH / OFF-ON-ON SERIES S.P.D.T. / W/RED & GREEN LED 4 4 4
2 562697 SWITCH/ ON-ON / D.P.D.T. / CH-OVER / W/RED & GREEN LED AR | AR [ AR
3 562698 SWITCH / OFF-M/ON / D.P.S.T. / W/GREEN LED 1 1 1
4 562699 SWITCH / M/ON-OFF-M/ON / D.P.D.T. / W/GREEN LED 3 3 3
5 562700 SWITCH / ON-OFF-ON / D.P.D.T. / W/GREEN LED 1
6 562854 SWITCH / ON-ON / D.P.D.T. / CH-OVER / W/RED LED 1 1 1
7 562855 SWITCH / OFF-M/ON / D.P.S.T. / W/RED LED 1 1 1
NS 562773 SWITCH/ "DUMMY" / PLUG AR | AR [ AR
NS 562763 CONNECTOR RH 10C / SWITCH / NGR 28-5637-2 AR | AR [ AR
7 562768 SOCKET TERMINAL / 16-14 / PED 12015870 AR | AR [ AR
10 562708 CAP / HEADLIGHT 1 1 1
11 562709 CAP / FOG 1 1 1
12 562710 CAP / WARNING LIGHT HAZARD 1 1 1
13 562711 CAP / WIPER (UPPER) 1 1 1
14 562715 CAP / WINDSHIELD WASHER (UPPER) 1 1 1
15 562712 CAP / DEFOGGER 1 1 1
16 562739 CAP / ROLLER BLIND 2 2 2
17 562737 CAP / KNEELING 1 1
18 562738 CAP / UP-DOWN 1 1
19 562713 CAP / MIRROR HEATER 1 1 1
20 562743 CAP / DESTINATION SIGN 1 1
21 562741 CAP / TELL TALE TEST 1 1 1
NS 562697 SWITCH / ON-ON / D.P.D.T. / CH-OVER / W/RED & GREEN LED 1 1 1 A
22 562723 CAP / FAST IDLE 1 1 1
23 562728 CAP / "JACOB'S" 1 1 1 c
NS 562697 SWITCH/ ON-ON / D.P.D.T. / CH-OVER / W/RED & GREEN LED 1 1 1 [ co
NS 066255 CABLE ASSY / BETWEN PRESSURE SWITCH & C419 1 1 1 c
NS 064819 DIODE DOUBLE ASSY 1 1 1 D
NS 065389 CABLE ASSY / "JACOB'S" & RETARDER 1 1 1 D
NS 561707 RELAY 24V S.P.D.T. W/RESISTOR / To 5-0142 1 1 1 D
23 563332 RELAY 24V S.P.D.T. W/RESISTOR / "VOLVO" (20374662) From 5-0143 1 1 1 D
24 562729 CAP / "RETARDER" 1 1 1
25 562727 CAP / ENGINE OVERRIDE 1 1 1
26 562736 CAP / LUGGAGE DOOR LOCK 1 1 1
27 562722 CAP / PRE-HEATER 1 1 1
28 562774 CAP/W.C.L. 1 1 1
29 562742 CAP / MASTER CUT-OFF 1 1 1
30 562735 CAP / RADIATOR FAN 1 1 1
31 562734 CAP / ETHER AR | AR [ AR
32 562733 CAP / DOCKING & CORNERING 1
33 562732 CAP / LIGHT LOW DOCKING 1
34 562731 CAP / BACK-UP ALARM 1




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0645-1 0
L.H. DASHBOARD PANEL

ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T

4 4

1 5 4 E

5 S
35 564007 CAP / WASHER WIDSHIELD & HEADLAMP 1 1 1
36 564006 CAP / HEADLAMP WASHER 1 HW
40 871106 LOUVER, ADJUSTABLE To 3-4443 1 1 1
41 871314 LOUVER, ADJUSTABLE / ROUND 2 5/8" O.D. From 3-4444 1 1 1
50 562147 SWITCH, IGNITION / CODE 801 1 1 1
NS [780003 _KEY, IGNITION SWITCH CODE 801 1 1 1
50 562148 SWITCH, IGNITION / CODE 802 1 1 1
NS [780004 _KEY, IGNITION SWITCH CODE 802 1 1 1
50 562151 SWITCH, IGNITION / CODE 803 1 1 1
NS [780006 _KEY, IGNITION SWITCH CODE 803 1 1 1
50 562150 SWITCH, IGNITION / CODE 804 1 1 1
NS [780007 _KEY, IGNITION SWITCH CODE 804 1 1 1
50 562152 SWITCH, IGNITION / CODE 805 1 1 1
NS [780008 _KEY, IGNITION SWITCH CODE 805 1 1 1
50 562149 SWITCH, IGNITION / CODE 806 1 1 1
NS [780009 _KEY, IGNITION SWITCH CODE 806 1 1 1
50 562146 SWITCH, IGNITION / KEYLESS (ACC-OFF-IGN-START) 1 1 1
50 562296 KEY / IGNITION BLANCK UNCUT AR | AR [ AR
NS 562674 KEYLESS / TRANSMITTER KEY RING / W/DESCRIPT To 4-4834 1 S
NS [i1s-03103 . SEE INSTRUCTION SHEET To 4-4834 1 S
NS 563542 KEYLESS / TRANSMITTER KEY RING / W/PICTOGRA From 4-4835 1
NS 065045 CABLE ASSY L.H. PARCEL RACK 1 1 1 A
NS 065046 CABLE ASSY R.H. PARCEL RACK 1 1 1 A
NS 065052 CABLE ASSY RELAY READING LIGHT To 4-4871 1 1 1 A
50 066169 CABLE ASSY RELAY READING LIGHT From 4-4872 1 1 1 A
NS 065053 CABLE ASSY SWITCH READING LIGHT 1 1 1 A
NS 561707 RELAY 24V S.P.D.T. W/RESISTOR / To 5-0142 1 1 1 A
50 563332 RELAY 24V S.P.D.T. W/RESISTOR / "VOLVO" (20374662) From 5-0143 1 1 1 A
NEXT ITEMS USED WITH "FORD" IGNITION SWITCH

60 065512 CYLINDER IGNITION / CODE FA 0000 1 1 B
60 065658 CYLINDER IGNITION / CODE FA 0001 1 1 B
60 064902 CYLINDER IGNITION / CODE FA 0013 1 1 B
60 065590 CYLINDER IGNITION / CODE FA 0055 1 1 B
60 065607 CYLINDER IGNITION / CODE FA 0714 1 1 B
60 065878 CYLINDER IGNITION / CODE FA 0208 1 1 B
60 065396 CYLINDER IGNITION / CODE FA 0113 1 1 B
60 065409 CYLINDER IGNITION / CODE FA 0107 1 1 B
60 065851 CYLINDER IGNITION / CODE FA 0109 1 1 B
60 065397 CYLINDER IGNITION / CODE FA 0206 1 1 B
60 065043 CYLINDER IGNITION / CODE FA 0528 1 1 B




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0645-1 0
L.H. DASHBOARD PANEL
Hiw|V|3o
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
60 064417 CYLINDER IGNITION / CODE FA 0528 1 1 B
60 065500 CYLINDER IGNITION / CODE FA 0704 1 1 B
60 065501 CYLINDER IGNITION / CODE FA 1343 1 1 B
60 562654 SWITCH & CABLE / SWITCH 1 1 B
60 562655 NUT / TO FIX SWITCH 1 1 B
60 391904 SPACER / SWITCH & MOUNTING PLATE 1 1 B
61 780645 KEY CODE A 1 1 B
61 780654 KEY CODE / FA 0001 1 1 B
61 780604 KEY CODE / FA 0013 1 1 B
61 780651 KEY CODE / FA 0055 1 1 B
61 780627 KEY CODE / FA 0113 1 1 B
61 780634 KEY CODE / FA 0107 1 1 B
61 780656 KEY CODE / FA 0109 1 1 B
61 780631 KEY CODE / FA 0206 1 1 B
61 780659 KEY CODE / FA 0208 1 1 B
61 780579 KEY CODE / FA 0528 1 1 B
61 780632 KEY CODE / FA 0692 1 1 B
61 780639 KEY CODE / FA 0704 1 1 B
61 780608 KEY CODE / FA 0714 1 1 B
61 780644 KEY CODE / FA 1343 1 1 B
71 064673 CABLE ASSY / ANTI-THEF 1 1 0
A) COACH WITH READING LIGHT TEST D060949 PAGE 11.3 SP2
B) THOSE ITEMS ARE USED WITH "FORD" IGNITION KEY SEE DIAGRAM D060950 FOR MORE
INFORMATION
C) THOSE ITEMS ARE USED WITH "JACOB" ON BRAKE PEDAL (SEE DIAGRAM D060976 P.19.1 FOR
MORE INFO)
D) VEHICLE EQUIPPED WITH "JACOB" & "RETARDER"
HW) WITH VEHICULE WITHOUT UPPER WIPER
O) WITH ORLEAN OPTION
S) WHEN YOU REPLACE KEYLESS 562674 WITH THE NEW 563542 YOU NEED TO REPLACE
MODULE 562673 BY THE NEW 563541 / SEE INSTRUCTION SHEET 1S-03103







FPFREVOST - MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | |Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0645-20
CENTER DASHBOARD PANEL
50
\ I 0 0
20 12-5 22 6—7 21
HEI)]
4
3
3 14

FRONT

BACK




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0645-20
CENTER DASHBOARD PANEL
ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
"WARNING" - "WARNING" -"WARNING" - "WARNING"
THE FOUR NEXT SERIAL NUMBER ARE MULTIPLEXING
4-4933, 4-4963, 4-4995 & 4-0006
1 065126 CLUSTER, MPH To 4-4877 1 1 1
1 066071 CLUSTER, MPH From 4-4878 To 5-0167 1 1
1 066071 CLUSTER, MPH From 4-4878 To 5-0367 1
1 563560 CLUSTER, MPH From 5-0168 To 6-0481 1 1 M
1 563666 CLUSTER, MPH From 6-0482 1 1 1 M
1 563560 CLUSTER, MPH From 5-0368 To 6-0481 1 M
1 563666 CLUSTER, MPH From 6-0482 1 M
1 065127 CLUSTER, KPH To 4-4884 1 1 1
1 066072 CLUSTER, KPH From 4-4878 To 5-0167 1 1
1 066072 CLUSTER, KPH From 4-4878 To 5-0367 1
1 563559 CLUSTER, KPH From 5-0168 To 6-0481 1 1 M
1 563665 CLUSTER, KPH From 6-0482 1 1 1 M
1 563559 CLUSTER, KPH From 5-0368 To 6-0481 1 M
1 563665 CLUSTER, KPH From 6-0482 1 1 1 M
1 065944 CLUSTER, MPH / W/"ZF" TRANS To 4-4884 1 1
1 066073 CLUSTER, MPH / W/"ZF" TRANS From 4-4885 To 5-0167 1 1
1 563561 CLUSTER, MPH / W/"ZF" TRANS From 5-0168 To 6-0481 1 1 M
1 563667 CLUSTER, MPH / W/"ZF" TRANS From 6-0482 1 1 1 M
1 065945 CLUSTER, KPH / W/"ZF" TRANS To 4-4877 1 1
1 066074 CLUSTER, KPH / W/"ZF" TRANS From 4-4878 To 5-0167 1 1
1 563562 CLUSTER, KPH / W/"ZF" TRANS From 5-0168 To 6-0481 1 1 M
1 563668 CLUSTER, KPH / W/"ZF" TRANS From 6-0482 1 1 1 M
NS 065703 _KIT, CLUSTER "POLLACK" GLASS REPLACEMENT 1 1 1
NS [i1s-02038 .. SEE INSTRUCTION SHEET
2 563573 . GAUGES LEFT SIDE ASSY / 3 GAUGES 1 1 1
3 N.P.N. .. GAUGE WATER TEMPERATURE 1 1 1 4
4 N.P.N. .. GAUGE BOOSTER 1 1 1 4
5 N.P.N. .. GAUGE OIL PRESSURE 1 1 1 4
6 563574 . GAUGES RIGHT SIDE ASSY / 2 GAUGES 1 1 1
7 N.P.N. .. GAUGE VOLTAGE 1 1 1 4
8 N.P.N. .. GAUGE FUEL LEVEL 1 1 1 4
9 563566 . TACHO & SPEEDOMETER ASSY / MILES 1 1 1
9 563567 . TACHO & SPEEDOMETER ASSY / KM 1 1 1
10 N.P.N. .. TACHOMETER 1 1 1 4
11 N.P.N. .. SPEEDOMETER MILES 1 1 1 4
11 N.P.N. .. SPEEDOMETER KM 1 1 1 4
12 N.P.N. ..ODO LCD 1 1 1 4
13 066075 -KIT, GRAPHIC DISPLAY "POLLACK" 1 1 1




FPrFREVOST

PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0645-20
CENTER DASHBOARD PANEL
ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
NS [563539 .. GRAPHIC DISPLAY "POLLACK" 1 1 1
NS [564586 .. GRAPHIC DISPLAY MODULE "POLLACK" CURRENT 1 1 1
NS [i1s-17903 .. SEE INSTRUCTION SHEET 1 1 1
13 1517910 _KIT, GRAPHIC DISPLAY "POLLACK" 1 1 1
NS [19519274 .. GRAPHIC DISPLAY 1 1 1
NS [i1s-17910 .. SEE INSTRUCTION SHEET 1 1 1
NS 562838 .BULB/ 50WATT-12VOLTS / SAE #2721MFX AR | AR [ AR | A
NS 392009 MOUNTING PLATE / CLUSTER 2 2 2
NS 5001402 SCREW MA CHE PH M4-0.7x25 Z050 5 5 5
NS 562909 TOOL / CLUSTER BULB REMOVER AR | AR [ AR
NS [MI03-14A . SEE MAINTENANCE INFORMATION 1 1 1
14 563565 - GAUGE AIR APPLICATION 1 1 1
15 563564 . GAUGE AIR REAR 1 1 1
16 563563 . GAUGE AIR FRONT 1 1 1
NS 563575 . BUZZER 1 1 1
NS 563576 . CPU BOARD SPARE 1 1 1
NS 641447 UNION ELBOW 90° / PUSH-IN FITTING / #4x#4 BR 3 3 3
20 563017 CLUSTER SWITCH ASSY "POLLACK" 1 1 1
NS 392011 MOUNTING PLATE / CLUSTER SWITCH 1 1 1
NS 5001412 SCREW MA CHE PH M3-0.5x20 EMN 2 2 2
NS 5001408 NUT HEX STO M3-0.5 ZP 2 2 2
21 403831 DECAL / VEHICLE HEIGHT 12' 4" 1 1
21 403830 DECAL / VEHICLE HEIGHT 12' 10" 1 1 1
22 562891 TELLTALE MODULE ASSY To 5-0167 1 1
22 562891 TELLTALE MODULE ASSY To 5-0367 1
22 563333 TELLTALE MODULE ASSY From 5-0168 1 1 M
NS [563720 . TELL TALE FACE PLATE From 5-0168 1 1 M
22 563333 TELLTALE MODULE ASSY From 5-0368 1 M
NS [563720 . TELL TALE FACE PLATE From 5-0368 1 M
NS 392010 ATTACHMENT ANGLE / TO FIX TELLTALE 1 1 1
NS 5001401 SCREW MA CHE PH M4-0.7x8 ZP 4 4 4
NS 5001397 SCREW MA CHE PH M3-0.5x8 SS 4 4 4
NS 5001407 WASHER LO EXT 3.2x6.0x0.4 SS 4 4 4
30 064474 ALARM ASSY / WATER IN FUEL / (C-348) To 5-0168 1 1 1
NS [561479 . PIN TERMINAL / 24-18 / MOLEX 02-06-2103 To 5-0168 1 1 1
NS [562070 . CONNECTOR / (.062) / PH 6C / MOLEX 03-06-2061 To 5-0168 1 1 1
NS [561479 . PIN TERMINAL / 24-18 / MOLEX 02-06-2103 To 5-0168 5 5 5
NS HF-1806-00 CENTRAL DASHBOARD PANEL
31 063070 HARNESS ASSY / ALARM To 5-0168 1 1 1
32 561706 RELAY 12V S.P.D.T. W/DIODE / 1 1 1
33 562117 ALARM BUZZER To 3-4754 2 2 2
33 563161 ALARM BUZZER From 3-4755 2 2 2




PrFREVOST

uuuuuu

From 3-4417 To 8-1043 |

Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0645-20

CENTER DASHBOARD PANEL

Item#

Part

Description

= hWwWI

g b WI

ahT-—-—<

om-H0Z

50

FM-00IM-00

INSERT - "MEGATECH"

A) TOOL TO REMOVE BULB #562909

M) WITH MULTIPLEXING "MUX"

4) NO PARTS NUMBER




FPFREVOST

PARTS
MANUAL

-----

From 3-4417 To 8-1043

Date:07/2024

|PAGE:FM-00IM-00

INSERT - "MEGATECH"

10000 — ACO354

2
=7

563384

10001 — ACO0355

WL\

563385

10002 — AC0356

0 O

I

563386

10003 — ACO0357

[T

563387

10004 — ACO358

(azs)

5633388

10005 — ACO0359

10006 — ACO360

10007 — ACO361

10008 — ACO362

10009 — ACO363

CHECK DO NOT T

el @ @

563389 563390 563391 563392 562958
10010 — ACO364 10011 — ACO0365 10012 — ACO410 10013 — ACO367 10014 — ACO530

LEVIEL
LOW

563394

CHEGK
TRANS

@

563395

5635396

ATG

562966

10015 — AC1148

10016 — AC1151

10017 — AC1152

10018 — AC1153

TRAILER

STARTER = . C
O
563397/ 563016 5631/8 563179 5635427

e | =

SMmEe

N@ j @ O

563428 563655 565860 5635469 564480




PARTS

—rFeEVvVOST = | NUAL

From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:FM-00IM-00

INSERT - "MEGATECH"

ON

564487




FPFREVOST

-

PARTS
MANUAL

From 3-4417 To 8-1043

Date:07/2024

|PAGE:FM-00IM-00

INSERT - "MEGATECH"

i
2 (k=) (00 (L) | e () (%) 2 ) | o= () oy |
G L ol E - mB o

w ED

o

B

|
g @ SN [] D —| [CHESK) (CHECK) (~ LEVEL
2 (bad) | | Y| @ ol

gy

STOP

° &
_ © Hl
W E0 O Bl E D S

: @
[ e B~

=N
P hyios
) 16
(\ / RN

c
N Gk SIE ¥ o
QQ’L%DBQB@W$

H

0 & B €

D

~

) ] () () (LD

LOW

LEWEIL.’ ‘ ’

Y | S o)

<:] D Hee L (

CHECK STOP CHECK

@)
9%
« E@ CRUISE ¢>
.

TRANS. 0%
{3

) bW 50 O B & A |




FPFREVOST

PARTS
MANUAL

From 3-4417 To 8-1043

Date:07/2024

|PAGE:FM-00IM-00

INSERT - "MEGATECH"

E
\

-~

LU

It

@

STOP

ee)

|

d ®

() & 1 = o
ED G
PRESS PRESS

F
|

(L)

L

-

GO0 e @

CHECK ST@P CHECI

TRANS ? '
E@

E@ CRUISE

D
IF"’IRESS PIRESg

EEE T EREE:

9

<b DWQ\ EE@D@

CHECK STOP
ENGINE

=@

CRUISE

»%-D

H J

CHECK STOP TREﬁg
ENGINE  ENGINE @

”i
=0 & = @&

|
@:}

E@ CRUISE
00 D




FPFREVOST

-----

From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024

|PAGE:FM-00IM-00

INSERT - "MEGATECH"

R
SLHDE LEVEL
| HM! =) (o) (L)) | g e
4 [ =5 CHECK STOP %Eﬁﬁg
IHes = m@D ENGINE ENGIME  {

%@Wﬁ‘ﬁ@@

HiZLO®

-

PRESS

LI

CHECK 0

0%
STOP  TRANS.  £5%

ENGINE
=D

CHECK
ENGINE

=e

E@ cuse [

~

HI/LO
0O e | |
PRESS
/




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:FM-00IM-00
INSERT - "MEGATECH"
ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
1 563384 INSERT / RED / PLATFORM AR | AR [ AR
2 563385 INSERT / RED / W.C.L. DOOR AJAR AR | AR [ AR
3 563386 INSERT / RED / LAVATORY OCCIPIED AR | AR [ AR
4 563387 INSERT / AMBER / LUGGAGE DOOR LOCK AR | AR [ AR
5 563388 INSERT / AMBER / ABS AR | AR [ AR
6 563389 INSERT / AMBER / CHECK ENGINE AR | AR [ AR
7 563390 INSERT / RED / DO NOT SHIFT AR | AR [ AR
8 563391 INSERT / AMBER / OIL TEMPERATURE AR | AR [ AR
9 563392 INSERT / AMBER / KNEELING / HI-BUOY AR | AR [ AR
10 563393 INSERT / AMBER / WATER IN FUEL AR | AR [ AR
11 563394 INSERT / RED / LEVEL LOW AR | AR [ AR
12 563395 INSERT / RED / CHECK TRANSMISSION AR | AR [ AR
13 563396 INSERT / DOOR AJAR AR | AR [ AR
14 563397 INSERT / AUXILIARY WATER HEATER AR | AR [ AR
15 563016 INSERT / BLACK / STARTOR ON / W/LETTER CLEAR AR | AR [ AR
15 563022 INSERT / RED / STARTOR ON AR | AR [ AR
16 562966 INSERT / BLACK W/LETTER CLEAR / ATC AR | AR [ AR
17 562958 INSERT / RED / BATTERY # 2 AR | AR [ AR
18 563178 INSERT / SLIDE OUT AR | AR [ AR
19 563179 INSERT / BLACK W/LETTER CLEAR / TRAILER ABS AR | AR [ AR
20 563427 INSERT / TRAILER ABS AR | AR [ AR
21 563428 INSERT / TRAILER BRAKE PROBLEM AR | AR [ AR
22 563655 INSERT / DIFERENTIAL LOCK AR | AR [ AR
23 565860 INSERT / ESCAPPE HATCH AR | AR [ AR
24 563469 INSERT / TIRE PRESSURE AR | AR [ AR
25 564480 INSERT / VEHICULE WEIGHT 1 1 1
26 564481 INSERT / BRAKE ON 1 1 1
A 562791 TELLTALE MODULE ASSY AR | AR [ AR
B 562891 TELLTALE MODULE ASSY AR | AR [ AR
c 562907 TELLTALE MODULE ASSY AR | AR [ AR
NS [563672 . FACE PLACE INSERT RETAINER AR | AR [ AR
D 563333 TELLTALE MODULE ASSY AR | AR [ AR
NS [563720 . TELL TALE FACE PLATE 1 1 1
E 563672 . FACE PLACE INSERT RETAINER 1 1 1 A
F 563720 . TELL TALE FACE PLATE 1 1 1 B
G 564032 TELLTALE MODULE ASSY AR | AR [ AR
NS [564201 . FACE PLACE INSERT RETAINER 1 1 1
| 564080 TELLTALE MODULE ASSY 1 1 1
A) TO FIX ANY INSERT ABOVE TO TELLS TALES MODULE 562907




— PARTS
—reEVOST Q=B L NUAL

From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:FM-00IM-00
INSERT - "MEGATECH"

Item#|Part Description

S hAWI
ahwI
ahT-—-—<
om-H0Z

B) TO FIX ANY INSERT ABOVE TO TELLS TALES MODULE 563333







PREVOST -z e

From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0645-30
R.H. DASHBOARD PANEL

53 54
2
Re =] & ool | R =[amo] |, [run 20
RADIO =
= 2| § el [ £ = L] £ [oee]
[}
el e (A £ ] 2 =[]
I
ﬁ PANASONIC 5,‘
" [\ — OO0
o o IS ['1"}% 98.1 ]DDD
S N N
N NN 57
Tl +23t B|[% +237 |2
B £ || <= "= @D ®
| —=| © o o] °"m=
//% G DRIVER ® PASSENGER
35
2
57//////
2 . 0 0 0 0 0 i
0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Bl B
2 i I E== —
56//////
////// UP TO 3—4443 40

FROM 3—4444 45

BUS




—reEVOST = |\ NUAL

From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0645-30

R.H. DASHBOARD PANEL

FULL A/C OPTION

. = &) v |®

+231 B|[% +231 |2

- -
® D

DRIVER PASSENGER

(00000

SMALL A/C OPTION

+E§“[§© A =
V@ = v
=13
G e IO EY | oy B
/
55
O [m]
00 1@ 0 0 10
31 i T 0 1 [] T 0 1T
T[T 1 T (@) 0
2 . 0o 0 1@ l 0o 0 17
] 0 0 0 a 0 0 0

UP TO 3—4443 40

FROM 3—4444 43

V.ILP.




FPFREVOST i MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | |Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0645-30
R.H. DASHBOARD PANEL
53 54

52

aoooo

. > e .
+231 +33T |2
®

g

DRIVER -Z) PASSENGER

M —a— (o — OO 50
= |l=1{|= DOO
o] o) fe) [ — N —
e VJ wj [ — Y — - [JPREVOST
@\ — 51-56
Q(Ho ©00ap O /
O @ o G @ e ) O
O o | PREVOST




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0645-30
R.H. DASHBOARD PANEL
IEAME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
"WARNING" - "WARNING" -"WARNING" - "WARNING"
THE FOUR NEXT SERIAL NUMBER ARE MULTIPLEXING
4-4933, 4-4963, 4-4995 & 4-0006
1 562696 SWITCH / OFF-ON-ON SERIES S.P.D.T./ W/RED & GREEN LED AR AR AR
2 562697 SWITCH/ON-ON/D.P.D.T./ CH-OVER / W/RED & GREEN LED AR AR AR
562699 SWITCH / M/ON-OFF-M/ON / D.P.D.T. / W/GREEN LED 1
NS 562773 SWITCH / "DUMMY" / PLUG AR AR AR
NS 562763 CONNECTOR RH 10C / SWITCH / NGR 28-5637-2 AR AR AR
NS 562768 SOCKET TERMINAL / 16-14 / PED 12015870 AR AR AR
5 563012 SWITCH /ON-ON/D.P.D.T./ CH-OVER / W/GREEN LED 1 1 1
30 562941 CAP / FRONT CAMERA 1 1
31 563151 CAP / MAIN VENTILATION RECIRCULATING 1 1
32 562716 CAP / DRIVER'S LAMP 1 1 1
33 562717 CAP / INTERIOR LIGHT 1 1 1
34 562718 CAP / READING LAMP 1 1
35 562720 CAP / PARCEL RACK VENTILATION 1 1 A
36 562721 CAP / GALLEY 1 1
37 562719 CAP / HOSTESS BELL 1 1
38 562786 CAP / BACK-UP CAMERA 1
39 562831 CAP / DOOR LOCK 1
40 871106 LOUVER, ADJUSTABLE To 3-4443 2 2 2
41 562846 KNOB / DASH ILLUMINATION 1 1 1
NS 562845 RHEOSTAT / DASH ILLUMINATION 1 1 1
NS 1212770 .NUT RND SLT BK M8-.75 1 1 1
43 871315 LOUVER, ADJUSTABLE / ROUND 2 1/8" O.D. From 3-4444 2 2 2
43 871314 LOUVER, ADJUSTABLE / ROUND 2 5/8" O.D. From 3-4444 2 2 2
50 900803 CONTROL HEAD / "R.E.I." SYSTEM 2000 To 6-0559 1 1 R
. NS 563064 . BULB (CONTROL HEAD GREEN )/ 12VOLTS / 2700 To 6-0559 1 1 R
50 901192 CONTROL HEAD / "VOLVO" (VSS-04) From 6-0560 1 1
. NS 901266 . REMOTE CONTROL / CONTROL HEAD VOLVO / VSS04 From 6-0560 1 1
WHEN CHANGE VSS04 TO VSS05 YOU NEED CONTROL HEAD 21516503 From 6-0560
& HARNESS KIT 409439 & NEW RADIO From 6-0560
901417P OR 901418P OR 901419P From 6-0560
50 1S08080 SOUND SELECTOR REPLACEMENT, VSS04 VS VSS05 From 6-0560 1 1
. NS 900238 . CONTROL HEAD / "VOLVO" (VSS-05A) From 6-0560 1 1
. NS 21251311 .. REMOTE CONTROL / CONTROL HEAD VOLVO / VSS05 From 6-0560 1 1
. NS 0610388 . CABLE INTERFACE VSS04 TO VSS05 From 6-0560 1 1
. NS 1S-08080 . SEE INSTRUCTION SHEET From 6-0560 1 1
50 21516503 CONTROL HEAD / "VOLVO" (VSS-05) From 6-0560 1 1




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0645-30
R.H. DASHBOARD PANEL
IEAME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
. NS 21251311 . REMOTE CONTROL / CONTROL HEAD VOLVO / VSS05 From 6-0560 1 1
50 901417P RADIO "PREVOST" AM/FM/CD & MP3 BLUETOOTH COMPUTERIZ From 6-0560 1 1
50 901418P RADIO "PREVOST" AM/FM/CD & MP3 BLUETOOTH SIRIUS COMPUTERIZ From 6-0560 1 1
50 901419P RADIO "PREVOST" AM/FM/CD & MP3 BLUETOOTH & XM COMPUTERIZ From 6-0560 1 1
51 HF-2315-00 SOUND SYSTEM & ACCESSORIES
51 HF-2317-30 VIDEO & AUDIO SYSTEM - INSTALLATION To 5-0147
51 HF-2317-31 VIDEO & AUDIO SYSTEM - INSTALLATION From 5-0148 To 6-0559
51 HF-2317-32 VIDEO & AUDIO SYSTEM - INSTALLATION From 6-0560
NS 404571 CABLE ASSY / DASH & PARCEL RACK To 6-0359 1 1
NS 409149 CABLE ASSY / DASH & PARCEL RACK / AUDIO From 6-0360 1 1
NS 900875 CABLE RADIO ANTENNA / M/F 6° 1 1
NS 900663 ADAPTOR / RADIO & ANTENNA CABLE / MOTOROLA MALE to EURO FEMA To 6-0559 AR AR
52 871213 A/C CONTROL MODULE To 3-4757 1 1 1
52 871214 A/C CONTROL MODULE From 4-4758 To 5-0049 1 1 1
. NS MI04-14C . SEE MAINTENANCE INFORMATION From 4-4758 To 5-0049 1 1 1
52 871373 A/C CONTROL MODULE From 5-0050 To 5-0167 1 1
52 871373 A/C CONTROL MODULE To 5-0367 1
52 1S19923 HVAC MODULE REPLACEMENT To 5-0167 1 1 1
52 871350 A/C CONTROL MODULE / W/MUX From 5-0168 1 1 M
52 871350 A/C CONTROL MODULE / W/MUX From 5-0368 1 M
NS 563063 SENSOR THERMISTOR ASSY / TEMPERATURE / ("DELPHI") To 5-0167 1 1
NS 563063 SENSOR THERMISTOR ASSY / TEMPERATURE / ("DELPHI") To 5-0367 1
NS 563335 SENSOR THERMISTOR ASSY / OUTSIDE // PED 15416387 From 5-0168 1 1 M
NS 563335 SENSOR THERMISTOR ASSY / OUTSIDE // PED 15416387 From 5-0368 1 M
53 563043 SWITCH / DOOR CLOSE To 3-4499 1 1
53 563084 SWITCH / DOOR CLOSE From 3-4500 To 5-0143 1 1
53 563578 SWITCH / DOOR CLOSE From 5-0144 1 1
53 562810 INSERT / DOOR CLOSE 1 1
54 563044 SWITCH / DOOR OPEN To 3-4499 1 1
54 563085 SWITCH / DOOR OPEN From 3-4500 To 5-0143 1 1
54 563579 SWITCH / DOOR OPEN From 5-0144 1 1
54 562830 INSERT / DOOR OPEN 1 1
55 871211 A/C CONTROL MODULE / W/SMALL A/C SYSTEM To 3-4757 1
55 871341 A/C CONTROL MODULE / W/SMALL A/C SYSTEM From 4-4758 To 5-0367 1
55 871386 A/C CONTROL MODULE / W/SMALL A/C SYSTEM / W/MUX From 5-0368 1 M
56 901190 RADIO AM-FM-CD-CDX / "PREVOST" MP3 VR-300 From 6-0560 1 1
60 330238 TELLTALE ASSY / RED 1
A) WE USE #562699 SWITCH AND RESISTOR #562908




— PARTS
—reEVOST Q=B L NUAL

From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0645-30
R.H. DASHBOARD PANEL

Item#|Part Description

S hAWI
ahwI
ahT-—-—<
om-H0Z

M) WITH MULTIPLEXING
R) WITH MULTIPLEXING




FPFREVOST

nnnnnn

To 5-0167 |

Date:07/2024

|PAGE:1S19923

HVAC MODULE REPLACEMENT




FPrFREVOST

MANUAL
To 5-0167 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:IS19923
HVAC MODULE REPLACEMENT
ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
NS 23499009-FAC  |PROGRAMMED MCM # HVAC MODULE 1 1 1
2 22722846 /O A E-MODULE VOLVO MULTIPLEX 1 1 1
3 870008 A/C CONTROL MODULE 1 1 1
NS 0600035 HVAC INTERFACE HARNESS WITH HVAC 1 1 1
NS 0600036 OUTSIDE TEMPERATURE SENSOR HARNESS 1 1 1
NS 0600037 DUAL TO SINGLE MOTOR WIRING ADAPTOR 1 1 1
NS 0600038 SINGLE MOTOR DRIVE HARNESS 1 1 1
NS 0600039 DUAL MOTOR DRIVE HARNESS 1 1 1
9 871353 MODULE CONTROL FAN SPEED / W/DOUBLE MOTOR 1 1 1
10 563335 SENSOR THERMISTOR ASSY / OUTSIDE // PED 15416387 1 1 1
NS 563332 RELAY 24V S.P.D.T. W/RESISTOR / "VOLVO" (20374662) 2 2 2
NS 504637 CABLE TIE / 3/16" x 13" 15 [ 15 [ 15
NS 5001374 SCREW CAP HEX M5-0.8x10 SS 3 3 3
NS 5001449 NUT HEX M5-0.8 SS 3 3 3
NS 5001480 NUT HEX NYRT #8-32 SS 1 1 1
NS 15-19923 SEE INSTRUCTION SHEET 1 1 1




PARTS

PREVOST @MANUAL

From 3-4417 To 5-0167 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0650-00

DATA HUB

INSTALLATION OF DATA LOGGER

\

e
\<<§>@<7)>/>

e

—
i




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 5-0167 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0650-00
DATA HUB

IEIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T

4 4

1 5 4 E

5 S

1 562415 PRODRIVER DATA HUB / MODEL FOR BRACKET MOUNTED / (AS SHOWN) 1 1
NS 562413 PRODRIVER DATA HUB / FLUSH MOUNTED 1
2 064685 SUPPORT AR | AR [ AR
NS 391786 BOX / PLASTIC 1
NS 500353 SCREW TP FL PH #8x3/4 BK 2 2 2
NS 502620 WASHER FN CK .203x.531 BK 2 2 2
3 063893 CABLE ASSY / PRODRIVER POWER 1 1 1
NS 562447 INSTRUCTION MANUAL "PRO DRIVER" 1 1 1
3 N.P.N. INSTALLATION MANUAL FROM DETROIT DIESEL / (07SA0712) 1 1 1 4
NS 562671 INSTRUCTION MANUAL "DATA HUB" 1 1 1

FOR AN INSTALLATION OF DATA LOGER
USE NEXT ITEMS

4 562459 DATA LOGGER BOX AR AR AR
5 064032 CABLE ASSY / W/DATA LOGGER BOX 1 1
5 064033 CABLE ASSY / W/O DATA LOGGER BOX AR AR AR
6 381743 SUPPORT / TO FIX CABLE TO FRONT ALARM BOX 1 1 1
7 500437 WASHER FL .125x.375x.040 Z050 4 4 4
8 500518 SCREW MA BDG PH #4-40x1/2 Z050 4 4 4
9 502520 NUT HEX #4-40 Z050 4 4 4
NS 504103 RIVET POP DOME OE 1/8x1/8 AL 3 3 3 A
10 562543 PROTECTIVE CAP / HD10 SERIES / 9C / DEUTSCH HDC16-9 1 1 1
10 562494 RING / ATTACHMENT END 1 1 1
10 562493 CHAIN/C.T.L. 1 1 1
10 562492 TYPE A COUPLING 1 1 1

A) TO FIX SUPPORT
4) NO PARTS NUMBER




FPrREVOST

PARTS
LS v

From 3-4417 To 5-0167

Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0650-10

TACHOGRAPH - INSTALLATION




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 5-0167 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0650-10
TACHOGRAPH - INSTALLATION
IEAME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
THIS INSTALLATION IS LOCATED UNDER FLOOR
BAGGAGE COMPARTMENT
1 064686 SUPPORT / TO FIX HEAD 1 1
2 590259 TACHOGRAPH ASSY / MPH / W/4 WIRES 1 1
2 590258 TACHOGRAPH ASSY / KM/H / W/4 WIRES 1 1
NS 590236 . KEY 1 1
NS 561006 .BULB / 1TWATT-24VOLTS / SAE# 2741MF 3 3
NS 590270 BRACKET 2 2
NS 590235 NUT KNURLED 2 2
3 590179 CHART KM/H AR AR
3 590122 CHART MPH AR AR
3 590251 CHART DUMMY PROTECTOR AR AR
4 090195 MODULE ASSY / W/ TACHOGRAPH W/4 WIRES 1 1
5 064669 CABLE ASSY 1 1
5 064806 CABLE ASSY 1 1 A
A) THIS ITEM IS USED WITH "TRIP MASTER" FOR CUSTOMMER INSTALLATION




PARTS

=TS MANUAL

FPFREVOST

|PAGE:HF-0650-50

|Date:07/2024

KEYLESS MODULE

From 3-4417 To 6-0435




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 6-0435 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0650-50
KEYLESS MODULE
ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
381971 KEYLESS MODULE ASSY /V.I.P. To 4-4833 1
382320 KEYLESS MODULE ASSY V.I.P. From 4-4834 To 5-0103 1
382328 KEYLESS MODULE ASSY /V.I.P. From 5-0104 1
1 381972 . SUPPORT MODULE KEYLESS 1
2 562673 . KEYLESS MODULE / 50' RANGE To 4-4833 1 S
NS [i1s-03103 .. SEE INSTRUCTION SHEET To 4-4833 1 S
2 563541 . KEYLESS MODULE / 350' RANGE From 4-4834 1
3 064494 . SUPPORT MODULE 2
4 562092 .RELAY 12V S.P.D.T. W/DIODE / To 5-0142 2
4 563337 _RELAY 12V S.P.D.T. W/RESISTOR / From 5-0143 2
6 500582 . SCREW TP PAN PH #8x3/8 Z050 4
7 065511 . WIRING HARNESS KEYLESS MODULE To 5-0103 1
7 066398 . WIRING HARNESS KEYLESS MODULE From 5-0104 1
8 562341 . RELAY, TIME DELAY RELAY - OFF To 5-0103 1
8 067982 . KIT RETROFIT TIME DELAY RELAY 1
NS [563584 .. RELAY, TIME DELAY RELAY - OFF / 30 SEC 1
NS [561183 .. RELAY BASE / TAB TERMINAL / BOSCH 3334485008 1
NS [561108 .. TAB RECEPTACLE TERMINAL / 18-14 / AMP 42238-2 4
8 563584 . RELAY, TIME DELAY RELAY - OFF / 30 SEC From 5-0104 1 R
9 562340 . BASE SOCKET 1
10 560805 . RESISTOR / 470 OHMS / 1/2W 1
11 500640 . SCREW TP PAN PH #6x3/4 Z050 2
12 500467 . WASHER LO INT .138x.275x.019 Z050 2
14 563055 . BASE RELAY 7
15 563054 _RELAY 12V SP.D.T. 7
NS 064831 CABLE KEYLESS MODULE 1
R) SEE ATTACHMENT DOCUMENT 2004093
S) WHEN YOU REPLACE MODULE 562673 BY THE NEW 563541 YOU NEED TO REPLACE KEYLESS
562674 WITH THE NEW 563542 / SEE INSTRUCTION SHEET 1S-03103




PARTS

=TS MANUAL

FPFREVOST

|PAGE:HF-0650-51

|Date:07/2024

ENTRANCE DOOR MODULE - V.I.P. / MUX

From 6-0436 To 8-1043




— PARTS
PREVOST @MANUAL

From 6-0436 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0650-51
ENTRANCE DOOR MODULE - V.I.P. / MUX
ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
Call order desk ~ |CONTROL MODULE ASSY 1 1 1 P
1 382164 . SUPPORT MODULE 1
2 382166 . ROD ATTACHMENT / /O B MODULE 1
3 382169 - HINGE ROD ATTACHMENT 1
4 504340 .RIVET POP DOME OE 1/8x3/16 SS 4
5 563273 .1/0 B-MODULE VOLVO MULTIPLEX / ALUMINUM To 7-0791 2
NS [563132 .. CONNECTOR / SH 2C / YAZAKI 7283-6458-40 To 7-0791 1
NS [563133 .. CONNECTOR / JUNIOR POWER TIMER / SH 29C / AMP 1-963449-2 To 7-0791 1
NS [562957 .. CONNECTOR / SH 5C / GREEN / JAE IL-AG5-5S-S3C1 To 7-0791 1
5 565865 .1/0 B-MODULE VOLVO MULTIPLEX / ALUMINUM From 7-0792 1
NS [563132 .. CONNECTOR / SH 2C / YAZAKI 7283-6458-40 From 7-0792 1
NS [563133 .. CONNECTOR / JUNIOR POWER TIMER / SH 29C / AMP 1-963449-2 From 7-0792 1
NS [562957 .. CONNECTOR / SH 5C / GREEN / JAE IL-AG5-5S-S3C1 From 7-0792 1
6 506338 . RUBBER CHANNEL / 1/16" x 1/4" INT "U" SHAPE / ROUND C.T.L. AR
7 680066 . ADHESIVE / ADBOND #5014 / 23.6ML BOTTLE AR
8 506006 . TAPE RUB ADH1 CC POL 3/8" x 1 1/4" x 20' / GREY 2520 AR
9 509827 . SCREW MA RND PH M4-0.7x20 SS 1
10 500965 . SCREW TC BDG PH #8-32x1/2 N500 1
11 381145 DIODE ASSY / W/5 3AMPS 1
NS 509815 TIE MOUNT / ATTACHMENT W/TREE MOUNT 2
50 HF-0625-01 FRONT JUNCTION PANEL / MUX
P) CALL ORDER DESK FOR SPECIFIC APPLICATION (V.I.N.)




PARTS
PREVOST @MANUAL

From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0655-00

INTERIOR LIGHTING

mmmmmm

470 USE ON LAVATORY WALL




FPFREVOST

|PAGE:HF-0655-00

|Date:07/2024

INTERIOR LIGHTING

From 3-4417 To 8-1043

WITH BULB

-
0
_
T
=
=

59

105=111

111-=112




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0655-00
INTERIOR LIGHTING
IEIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
AISLE LAMP - UNDER PASSENGER'S SEAT
1 330146 LAMP ASSY / UNDER SEAT W/BULB To 4-4946 AR | AR
1 330367 LAMP ASSY / UNDER SEAT WJ/LED From 4-4947 AR | AR
2 560098 . TERMINAL SNAP PLUG / 16-14 / INSULATED / AMP 2-324225-1 1 1
3 361343 . SUPPORT 1 1
4 830096 . LAMP 1 1
5 830113 .. CAP PROTECTOR 1 1
6 560940 . BULB COVERING / BLUE To 4-4946 1 1
6 563546 .BULB/ 7 LEDS BLUE / UNDER SEAT / #B607-2PB-028W From 4-4947 1 1
6 564100 .BULB/7 LEDS BLUE / UNDER SEAT / #270015 1 1
7 560141 . BULB/ 3WATT-24VOLTS / SAE# 1251 To 4-4946 1 1
NS 061310 CABLE ASSY / LIGHT & MAIN CABLE AR | AR
7 065467 CABLE ASSY / MAIN AISLE LAMP 1
7 065036 CABLE ASSY / MAIN AISLE LAMP 1
STEPWELL LAMP
10 430560 STEP LAMP 12v ASSY / LED To 3-4639 2 2
10 830173 . STEP LAMP 12v ASSY / LED To 3-4639 1 1
10 830177 . STEP LAMP 24v ASSY / LED From 3-4640 2 2
NS 562485 . CONNECTOR / DT SERIES / SH 2C / GRAY / DEUTSCH DT06-2S 1 1
NS 562488 . SECONDARY LOCK / DT SERIES / SH 2C / DEUTSCH W2S 1 1
NS 561608 . SOCKET TERMINAL / 18-16 / DEUTSCH 0462-201-16141 2 2
NS 562498 . RESISTOR / 220 OHMS / 2 W 1 1
10 830182 . BEZEL BLACK / PLASTIC ROUND 3" O.D. 1 1
11 500583 SCREW TP PAN PH #6x1/2 Z050 3 3
12 330279 LAMP ASSY 24V W/BULB 1
NS [830142 . LAMP 1
NS [562278 . BULB/ 10WATT-24VOLTS / SAE# 6429 1
NS 830197 LAMP ASSY 24V LEDS 1
NS 068140 CABLE INTERFACE 330279 TO 830197 AR
GALLEY & WASTE CONTAINER LAMP
20 830124 LAMP ASSY 1 1
21 562278 BULB / 10WATT-24VOLTS / SAE# 6429 1 1
21 562305 BULB / SWATT-12VOLTS / SAE# 6413 AR | AR
22 500678 NUT WELL #8-32x.450 2 2
23 500580 SCREW MA RND SLT #8-32x1/2 ZP 2 2
24 391525 RUBBER PLATE GASKET 1 1




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0655-00
INTERIOR LIGHTING
IEIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
DRIVER'S LAMP & LAVATORY LAMP
30 830150 LAMP BASE To 3-4460 2 2 2
30 830179 LAMP BASE From 3-4461 2 2 2
31 562803 CONNECTOR / SOCKET HOUSING ASSY / LEECRAFT QBL-12 1 1 1
32 830176 BULB / 20 WATTS-12V/SAE#Q20MR16/FL40D 1 1 1
NS 405244 LAMP SUPPORT / LAVATORY To 3-4460 1 1
NS 405371 LAMP SUPPORT / LAVATORY GREY PLATINE From 3-4461 1 1
NS 330347 LAMP SUPPORT / DRIVER'S To 3-4460 1
NS 330361 LAMP SUPPORT / DRIVER'S From 3-4461 1
LAVATORY LAMP (OCCUPIED)
40 330265 SOCKET ASSY W/CONNECTOR / W2.1x9.Dd 1 1
NS [562295 . SOCKET BULB / PLASTIC W/WIRE / W2.1x9.5d 1 1
NS [561248 . CONNECTOR / UNIVERSAL MATE-N-LOK / PH 2C / AMP 1-480699-0 1 1
NS [562122 . PIN TERMINAL / 20-14 / AMP 350547-1 2 2
41 561166 BULB / 3WATT-24VOLTS / SAE# 464 1 1
43 403137 LENS 1 1
44 HF-1832-00 FRONT FINISHING CAP
45 500504 SCREW TC OV PH #6-32x1/2 BK 2 2
46 500422 NUT SPR U #6-32 .110-.120 SS 2 2
47 330342 BASE ASSY W/SOCKET & BULB 24V / LIGHT GREY 1 1
PARCEL RACK
50 330366 MODULE ASSY WITH LEDS LAMP, AIR DIFFUSOR From 4-4839 To 6-0559 AR | AR
50 330379 MODULE ASSY W/LEDS LAMP, AIR DIFFUSOR & COAXIAL SPEAKER From 6-0560 AR | AR
NS [830184 . MODULE ASSY W/OUT LAMP & W/AIR DIFFUSOR COAXIAL SPEAKER From 6-0560 1 1
NS [830180 . SUPPORT / 12 LEDS BULB From 6-0560 2 2
NS [563630 .BULB/ 12 LEDS / READING LIGHT 24VOLTS / #270017 From 6-0560 2 2
NS [500235 . SCREW TP BDG PH #6x3/4 N500 From 6-0560 6
50 330380 MODULE ASSY W/LEDS LAMP, AR DIFFUSOR & DUAL CONE SPEAKER From 6-0560 AR | AR
NS [830185 . MODULE ASSY W/OUT LED AND W/AIR DIFFUSOR DUAL CONE SPEAKER From 6-0560 1 1
NS [830180 . SUPPORT / 12 LEDS BULB From 6-0560 2 2
NS [563630 .BULB/ 12 LEDS / READING LIGHT 24VOLTS / #270017 From 6-0560 2 2
NS [500235 . SCREW TP BDG PH #6x3/4 N500 From 6-0560 6 6
51 830174 - MODULE ASSY WITH LAMP AND AIR DIFFUSOR To 3-4639 1 1 BS
51 830178 . MODULE ASSY WITH LAMP AND AIR DIFFUSOR From 3-4640 To 6-0559 1 1 BS
51 830187 . MODULE ASSY W/BULB LAMP, AIR DIFFUSOR & COAXIAL SPEAKER 1 1 BS
51 830186 . MODULE ASSY W/BULB LAMP, AIR DIFFUSOR & DUAL CONE SPEAKER 1 1 BS
51 830175 . MODULE ASSY W/OUT LAMP AND W/AIR DIFFUSOR AR | AR A




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0655-00
INTERIOR LIGHTING
IEIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
NS 065387 . CABLE 1 1 A
52 830157 . AIR DIFFUSOR 2 2
53 901195 . SPEAKER COAXIAL 1 1
53 901194 . SPEAKER DUAL CONE 1 1
54 830156 . READING LAMP ASSY W/RFLECTOR LENS & CLIP 2 2
NS 830172 .. REFLECTOR ASSY W/CLIP 1 1 B
NS 830169 ... CLIP SOKET RETAINER 1 1 B
55 830159 . SWITCH / OFF-M/ON / S.P.S.T. / CHIME 1 1 WCL
55 830158 . SWITCH / OFF-ON / S.P.S.T./ READING LIGHT 2 2 WCL
56 830160 . PLUG COVER SCREW 6 6
NS 5001439 . SCREW TP OV PH #6x5/8 BK 4 4
57 830180 . SUPPORT / 12 LEDS BULB 1 1
NS 500235 . SCREW TP BDG PH #6x3/4 N500 4 4
58 563349 .BULB/ 12 LEDS / READING LIGHT 24VOLTS / #B612-0WW-024S To 7-0872 1 1
58 563630 .BULB/ 12 LEDS / READING LIGHT 24VOLTS / #270017 From 7-0873 1 1
59 563073 _BULB /7 WATT-24VOLTS / SAE# 64479 To 3-4639 2 2 BE
59 563260 . BULB / 6WATT-24VOLTS / SAE# 303 From 3-4640 To 4-4700 2 2 BE
59 560135 . BULB / 6WATT-24VOLTS / SAE# 623 From 6-0560 1 1 1
NS 065044 DIODE ASSY 1 1 c
59 830164 TOOL / LENS REMOVER READING LIGHT 1 1 1
60 430314 LAMP ASSY AR | AR
60 430313 . BOX 1 1
60 561556 . SOCKET BULB / METAL W/2 WIRES / BA9s / LEECRAFT B22Q2 1 1
60 504462 . SNAP BUSHING / .187x.375x.312 1 1
60 560853 . PIN TERMINAL / 24-18 / AMP 60618-1 2 2
60 560900 . CONNECTOR / COM. MATE-N-LOCK / PH 2C / AMP 1-480319-0 1 1
60 504109 . RIVET POP DOME OE 5/32x3/16 AL 2 2
61 560144 BULB / 1.6WATT-24VOLTS / SAE# 1820 AR | AR
62 430316 SEAL 1 1
63 430312 LENS 2 2
NS 500124 SCREW TP TR PH #8x1/2 SS 1 1
64 561563 SWITCH/S.P.ST./N.C. 1 1
EMERGENCY EXIT LAMP - LOCATED
UPPER OF SIDE WINDOW
ALSO IN LIGHTING MODULE OVER
PARCEL RACK DOORS
70 330217 SOCKET ASSY AR | AR
71 560601 BULB / 2WATT-24VOLTS / SAE# 456 AR | AR




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0655-00
INTERIOR LIGHTING
IEIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
71 560623 BULB / 3.5WATT-24VOLTS / SAE# 313 AR | AR
72 560942 BULB COVERING / BLUE AR | AR
NS 500648 SCREW TC BDG PH #6-32x1/4 ZP AR | AR
NS 500438 WASHER FL .187x.437x.050 Z050 AR | AR
NEXT LAMPS USE "EMERGENCY" ONLY
75 564070 LAMP ASSY "LED" W/RETAINING RING From 8-1055 AR | AR
A 563723 . DIFFUSOR From 8-1055 1 1
B 563724 . RECEPTACLE ASSY From 8-1055 1 1
.C 330393 . PIN HAIR CUTTER .062 X 9/32 SPEC From 8-1055 1 1
W.C.L. DOOR "ST & ST"
80 830110 LAMP ASSY 1 1
81 830125 _LENS 1 1
82 563010 . BULB/ 16WATT-24VOLTS / SAE# 1308 2 2
83 500654 . SCREW TC BDG PH #8-32x1/2 Z050 AR | AR
84 500678 - NUT WELL #8-32x.450 AR | AR
90 409259 PROTECTOR SWITCH / CAP AR | AR WCL
NS [288728 . REINFORCMENT FOR SCREW PROTECTOR CAP 1 1 WCL
NS 500814 SCREW TP BDG PH #6x3/4 BK 2 2 WCL
BAGGAGE & SERVICE DOOR
100 |330268 LAMP ASSY 24V / BAGGAGE COMPARTMENT LAMP / W/ONE BULB 10W To 5-0049 AR | AR [ AR
100 [330370 LAMP ASSY 24V / BAGGAGE COMPARTMENT LAMP / W/2 BULB 10W From 5-0050 To 5-0244 AR | AR [ AR
100 [330372 LAMP ASSY 24V / BAGGAGE COMPARTMENT LAMP W//2 BULBS 5W From 5-0245 To 7-0969 AR | AR [ AR
101 [830139 . LAMP ASSY / W/ONE BULB To 5-0049 1 1 1
101 [830183 . LAMP ASSY / W/2 BULBS From 5-0050 To 7-0969 1 1 1
102 [562278 . BULB/ 10WATT-24VOLTS / SAE# 6429 To 5-0048 AR | AR [ AR
102 [562411 . BULB / 5SWATT-24VOLTS / SAE # 6424 From 5-0049 To 7-0969 2 2 2
103 [330267 . SUPPORT / SS / TO FIX LAMP / W/ONE BULB To 5-0049 1 1 1
103 [330369 . SUPPORT / SS / TO FIX LAMP / W/2 BULBS From 5-0050 To 7-0969 1 1 1
NS 504273 . CABLE TIE / 1/8" X 3"1/2 1 1
103 |064278 . CABLE ASSY / TO ADD MORE LAMP IN BAGGAGE COMPARTMENT 8 8
103 066271 . CABLE ASSY / W/2 BULBS From 5-0050 To 7-0969 1 1
103A  |063435 . CABLE ASSY / W/ONE BULB To 5-0049 1 1
104 [330224 LAMP ASSY 24V / BAGGAGE COMPARTMENT LAMP W/2 BULBS G4-10W From 7-0970 AR | AR [ AR
NS [330396 .BULB /10 WATTS -28VOLTS / SAE# G4-28 From 7-0970 2 2 2




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0655-00
INTERIOR LIGHTING
IEIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
FLUORESCENT UNDER PARCEL RACK
105  |830155 BALLAST / 24 VOLTS / TO USE W/830153 AR | AR
105  |562850 . FUSE / 4 AMPS / GMA-4A 1 1
106 |330340 SOCKET / TUBE 2 2
106 |561247 . CONNECTOR / UNIVERSAL MATE-N-LOK / SH 2C / AMP 1-480698-0 1 1
106  |561514 . SOCKET TERMINAL / 20-14 / AMP 350537-3 2 2
106 |830145 - SOCKET / BIPIN HOLDER 1 1
107 [830153 TUBE / 32WATT / F32T8SPX41 - 48" AR | AR
108 |312502 LENS 470MM 1
108 |312503 LENS 831MM 1
108 |312501 LENS 1235MM 10
108 |312501 LENS 1235MM 12
108 |313085 LENS / W/A/C 1194MM 1 1
FRONT PARCEL RACK FLUORESCENT
110 [312445 LIGHTING MODULE / W/TUBE 1590MM 10 D
110 [312445 LIGHTING MODULE / W/TUBE 1590MM 12 D
110 [312449 LIGHTING MODULE / W/TUBE / W/W.C.L. "ST & ST" / 1052MM 1 D
110 [312447 LIGHTING MODULE / W/TUBE / W/W.C.L. "ST & ST" / 1476.2MM 1 1 D
110 [312451 LIGHTING MODULE / "DUMMY" 661.2MM 2
110 [312450 LIGHTING MODULE / "DUMMY" 779.5MM 2 2
110 [312448 LIGHTING MODULE / "DUMMY" 1086MM 2
110 [312452 LIGHTING MODULE / "DUMMY" / W/W.C.L. "RICON" / 50MM 1
110 [316094 LIGHTING MODULE / "DUMMY" / W/W.C.L. "RICON" / 343MM 1
111 [830154 . BALLAST / 24 VOLTS / TO USE W/830152 AR | AR
NS 562850 .. FUSE / 4 AMPS / GMA-4A 1 1
NS 562784 . SOCKET / BIPIN HOLDER / LEVITON 420 AR | AR
112 [830152 TUBE / 13WATT / F13T5CW - 21"/ G5 MINI BIPIN AR | AR
LAVATORY NIGHT LIGHT
126 |830139 LAMP ASSY / W/ONE BULB To 5-0136 1 1
127 [562411 . BULB / 5WATT-24VOLTS / SAE # 6424 To 5-0136 1 1
128 066401 KIT, REPLACEMENT LAVATORY NIGHT LIGHT To 5-0136 1 1
128 |563460 LAMP ASSY "LED" From 5-0137 AR | AR
A) ONLY ON COACH W/OUT READING LAMP ON FIRST SEAT
B) FOR PRODUCT IMPROVMENT USE 1 X 563630 WITH 1 X 830180 & 6 X 500235




PrFREVOST

From 3-4417 To 8-1043 |

Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0655-00

INTERIOR LIGHTING

Item#

Part

Description

= hWwWI

g b WI

ahT-—-—<

om-H0Z

BS) BULB SOCKET IT NOT AVALIABLE FOR REPLACEMENT ASK FOR CHEAPER MODULE # 830178

C) ONLY ON COACH WITH READING LIGHT TEST SWITCH

D) INCLUDE ITEM # 70 & 111

E) ANY BUS WITH READING LAMPS WITH BULB WE SUGGEST BULB # 560235

WCL) THIS SWITCH IT ALSO INSTALL ON LOWER WINDOW MOULDING WITH PROTECTOR #
409259 FOR IMPROVEMENT




—reEVOST = | NUAL

From 3-4417 To 8-1043

| Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0660-00

HEADLAMP "HALOGENE" & FRONT DIRECTIONAL LAMPS




PrFREVOST

PARTS
MANUAL

From 3-4417 To 8-1043 |

Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0660-00

HEADLAMP "HALOGENE" & FRONT DIRECTIONAL LAMPS

ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
430635 LAMP ASSY L.H. "HALO" W/BEZEL "H" 1 1 1
430636 LAMP ASSY L.H. "HALO" W/BEZEL & WASHER "H" 1 1 1
430639 LAMP ASSY R.H. "HALO" W/BEZEL "H" 1 1 1
430640 LAMP ASSY R.H. "HALO" W/BEZEL & WASHER "H" 1 1 1
1 475197 . HEADLAMP BEZEL, L H. 1 1 1
1 476571 . HEADLAMP BEZEL, R.H. / W/HEADLAMP WASHER From 6-0589 1 1 1
1 475119 . HEADLAMP BEZEL, R H. 1 1 1
1 476572 . HEADLAMP BEZEL, L.H. / W/HHEADLAMP WASHER From 6-0589 1 1 1
2 430557 . SUPPORT L H. To 4-4850 1 1 1
2 430584 . SUPPORT L.H. From 4-4851 1 1 1
3 430552 . SUPPORT R .H. To 4-4850 1 1 1
3 430585 . SUPPORT R H. From 4-4851 1 1 1
4 502706 . SCREW TP PAN PH #14x1 SS 1 1 1
5 930369 . SPRING CONICAL 1 1 1
6 930359 . LAMP ASSY / HIGH 1 1 1
7 930360 . LAMP ASSY / LOW 1 1 1 A
8 930373 .. KIT, BOLTS ADJUSTMENT (3 BOLTS) 1 1 1
9 563092 . BULB/ 65WATT-12VOLTS / SAE# H9 1 1 1
10 5001416 . BUMPER RUBBER / 11/16x1/2x3/32 2 2 2
11 930364 . LED AMBER 4" / DIRECTIONAL / FRONT 12Volt / 60L (PREVOST) 2 2 2
12 430555 . HINGE / DOUBLE 1 1 1
13 5001536 . SCREW PTR BDG PH M4x12 SS 4 4 4
14 502622 . SCREW CAP HEX M6-1.0x20 SS BK 2 2 2
15 502570 . WASHER LO SPT 6.1x11.8x1.6 SS 2 2 2
20 430556 . SUPPORT / CENTRAL 1 1 1
21 506338 . RUBBER CHANNEL / 1/16" x 1/4" INT "U" SHAPE / ROUND C.T.L. AR | AR [ AR
22 5001009 _NUT AN 1/4 NYL 1 1 1
23 504379 .RIVET POP DOME OE 3/16x1/4 SS 2 2 2
24 065477 . CABLE ASSY / W/"HALOGENE" LAMPS / W/H3 2 2 2
NS 504428 . TIE MOUNT / 3/16" #10 SCREW / TA1S10-C 10 [ 10 [ 10
NS 504637 . CABLE TIE / 3/16" x 13" 10 [ 10 [ 10
NS 507336 . PROTECTOR CAP / BLACK / 281 1.D. x .500 AR | AR [ AR
50 HF-1851-00 CAP - FRONT & REAR - INSTALLATION
51 HF-2305-25 . HEAD LAMP CLEANING WASHER TANK
NS 430601 KIT RETROFIT "XENON" FROM HALOGENE "H" SERIE To 4-4850 AR | AR [ AR
101 |067487 RETROFIT KIT, HEADLAMP WASHER / SERIES "H" ELECTRIC SECTION BUS W/O MUX To 5-0167 1 1
NS |066837 . CABLE ASSY / HEADLAMP WASHER RELAY To 5-0167 1 1
NS |o66838 . CABLE ASSY / SWITCH HEADLAMP WASHER PUMP / "H" SERIES To 5-0167 1 1
NS [562699 . SWITCH / M/ON-OFF-M/ON / D.P.D.T. / W/GREEN LED To 5-0167 1 1
NS [564007 . CAP / WASHER WIDSHIELD & HEADLAMP To 5-0167 1 1
NS [565862 . RELAY / HEADLAMP WASHER To 5-0167 1 1




— PARTS
PREVOST @MANUAL

From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0660-00

HEADLAMP "HALOGENE" & FRONT DIRECTIONAL LAMPS

Hiw|V|3o
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
102 |067486 RETROFIT KIT, HEADLAMP WASHER / SERIES "H" ELECTRIC SECTION VIP W/O MUX To 6-0435 1
NS |066837 . CABLE ASSY / HEADLAMP WASHER RELAY To 6-0435 1
NS |o66838 . CABLE ASSY / SWITCH HEADLAMP WASHER PUMP / "H" SERIES To 6-0435 1
NS [564006 . CAP / HEADLAMP WASHER To 6-0435 1
NS [564008 . SWITCH / OFF-M/ON / S.P.S.T. / W/GREEN LED To 6-0435 1
NS [565862 . RELAY / HEADLAMP WASHER To 6-0435 1

A) TO CONVERT HALOGENE TO "XENON" FROM 4-4851, ASK FOR KIT #430601







—reEVOST = | NUAL

From 4-4851 To 8-1043

| Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0660-01

HEADLAMP "XENON" & FRONT DIRECTIONAL LAMPS




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 4-4851 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0660-01
HEADLAMP "XENON" & FRONT DIRECTIONAL LAMPS
IEEME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
430637 LAMP ASSY L.H. "XENON" W/BEZEL "H" 1 1 1
430638 LAMP ASSY L.H. "XENON" W/BEZEL & WASHER "H" 1 1 1
430641 LAMP ASSY R.H. "XENON" W/BEZEL "H" 1 1 1
430642 LAMP ASSY R.H. "XENON" W/BEZEL & WASHER "H" 1 1 1
1 475197 . HEADLAMP BEZEL, L.H. 1 1 1
1 476571 . HEADLAMP BEZEL, R.H. / W/IHEADLAMP WASHER From 6-0589 1 1 1
1 475119 . HEADLAMP BEZEL, R.H. 1 1 1
1 476572 . HEADLAMP BEZEL, L.H. / W/HEADLAMP WASHER From 6-0589 1 1 1
2 430584 . SUPPORT L.H. 1 1 1
3 430585 . SUPPORT R.H. 1 1 1
4 502706 . SCREW TP PAN PH #14x1 SS 1 1 1
5 930369 . SPRING CONICAL 1 1 1
6 930359 . LAMP ASSY / HIGH 1 1 1
7 930388 . LAMP ASSY "XENON" / W/BALLAST 1 1 1
7 930389 .. LAMP ASSY "XENON" / W/OUT BALLAST & W/OUT BULB 1 1 1
8 930373 .. KIT, BOLTS ADJUSTMENT (3 BOLTS) 1 1 1
9 563092 .BULB / 65WATT-12VOLTS / SAE# H9 1 1 1
10 5001416 . BUMPER RUBBER / 11/16x1/2x3/32 2 2 2
1 930364 .LED AMBER 4"/ DIRECTIONAL / FRONT 12Volt / 60L (PREVOST) 2 2 2
12 430555 . HINGE / DOUBLE 1 1 1
13 5001536 . SCREW PTR BDG PH M4x12 SS 4 4 4
14 502622 . SCREW CAP HEX M6-1.0x20 SS BK 2 2 2
15 502570 . WASHER LO SPT 6.1x11.8x1.6 SS 2 2 2
16 563365 .BULB / 35WATT / SAE D2S / 85122 1 1 1
17 930390 . BALLAST "XENON" LOW BEAM 12Volt Power To 5-0167 1 1 1
17 930390 . BALLAST "XENON" LOW BEAM 12Volt Power From 5-0168 1 1 1 A
18 430604 .BULB STOPPER / "SAFETY FAILURE STRESS"/SS 1 1 1
19 930434 . SUPPORT "XENON" BALLAST BLACK 1 1 1
20 430556 . SUPPORT / CENTRAL 1 1 1
21 506338 . RUBBER CHANNEL / 1/16" x 1/4" INT "U" SHAPE / ROUND C.T.L. AR AR AR
22 5001009 .NUT AN 1/4 NYL 1 1 1
23 504379 . RIVET POP DOME OE 3/16x1/4 SS 2 2 2
24 066011 . CABLE ASSY / W/"XENON" LAMPS / W/H3 2 2 2
NS 504428 . TIE MOUNT / 3/16" #10 SCREW / TA1S10-C 10 10 10
NS 504637 .CABLE TIE/ 3/16" x 13" 10 10 10
24 507336 .PROTECTOR CAP /BLACK/.281 I.D. x .500 AR AR AR
25 502698 . SCREW MA PAN PH M4-0.7x16 SS BK 4 4 4
26 502834 . WASHER LO SPT 4.1x7.6x0.9 N500 4 4 4
50 HF-1851-00 CAP - FRONT & REAR - INSTALLATION
51 HF-2305-25 HEAD LAMP CLEANING WASHER TANK
101 067488 RETROFIT KIT, HEADLAMP WASHER / SERIES "H" ELECTRIC SECTION BUS W/MUX From 5-0168 1 1




PrFREVOST

From 4-4851 To 8-1043

| Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0660-01

HEADLAMP "XENON" & FRONT DIRECTIONAL LAMPS

ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
NS [066960 . CABLE ASSY / SWITCH HEADLAMP WASHER PUMP / "H" SERIES / MUX From 5-0168 1 1
NS [066961 . CABLE ASSY / HEADLAMP WASHER PUMP / "H" SERIES From 5-0168 1 1
NS [562699 . SWITCH / M/ON-OFF-M/ON / D.P.D.T. / W/GREEN LED From 5-0168 1 1
NS [564007 . CAP / WASHER WIDSHIELD & HEADLAMP From 5-0168 1 1
NS [563623 . BUTT SPLICE / 16-14 / BLUE / W/THERMORETRAC / PANDUIT BSH14-Q From 5-0168 2 2
102 |067489 RETROFIT KIT, HEADLAMP WASHER / SERIES "H" ELECTRIC SECTION VIP W/MUX From 6-0436 1
NS [066960 . CABLE ASSY / SWITCH HEADLAMP WASHER PUMP / "H" SERIES / MUX From 6-0436 1
NS [066961 . CABLE ASSY / HEADLAMP WASHER PUMP / "H" SERIES From 6-0436 1
NS [564006 . CAP / HEADLAMP WASHER From 6-0436 1
NS [564008 . SWITCH / OFF-M/ON / S.P.S.T./ W/GREEN LED From 6-0436 1
NS [563623 . BUTT SPLICE / 16-14 / BLUE / W/THERMORETRAC / PANDUIT BSH14-Q From 6-0436 2

A) USE WHEN YOU DO NOT HAVE A FIRE SUPPRESSIONS SYSTEM FIX TO THE PANEL OVER THE
ENGINE







—rFeEVvVOST = | NUAL

From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | |Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0661-00

FOG LAMP

VOIR DETAIL

DETAIL




PrFREVOST

From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0661-00
FOG LAMP
IEAME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
430553 FOG LAMP 12V /"BOSCH" COMPACT 100 / W/CONECTOR "DEUTSCH" 2 2 2
1 930361 . FOG LAMP ASSY 1 1 1
2 930370 . GLASS 1 1 1
3 561882 .BULB / 55WATT-12VOLTS / SAE# H3 / 64151 1 1 1
4 930371 . HOLDER RING 1 1 1
5 930372 . KIT HARDWARE 1 1 1
10 410914 SUPPORT 2 2 2 A
NS 5001542 SCREW TC CAP HEX 5/16-18X3/4 EMN 2 2 2 A
NS 5001467 WASHER FL .343x1.250x.062 SS18-8 2 2 2 A
NS 952625 CLAMP /3/8" I.D. 2 2 2 B
NS 500957 SCREW TP BDG PH #10x3/4 N500 2 2 2 B
NS 430220 FOG LAMP / REPLACEMENT KIT 2 LAMPS / "XL-II" & "X3" & "H3" & "VIP" /| BASIC KIT 1 1 1
A) TO FIXFOG TO BUMPER
B) TO FIX CABLE TO BODY




PARTS

ST MANUAL

FPFREVOST

|PAGE:430220

|Date:07/2024

FOG LAMP / REPLACEMENT KIT 2 LAMPS / "XL-I" & "X3" & "H3" & "VIP" / BASIC KIT

From 3-4417 To 8-1043




PREVOST BB o NUAL
From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:430220
FOG LAMP /| REPLACEMENT KIT 2 LAMPS / "XL-lI" & "X3" & "H3" & "VIP" /| BASIC KIT
ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
1 560636 FOG LAMP LED 2 2 2
2 430200 SUPPORT, FOG LIGHT 2 2 2
3 5001982 SCREW CAP HEX M6-1.0x12 SS BK 4 4 4
4 430208 SUPPORT, FOG LIGHT 2 2 2
5 5001923 SCREW CAP HEX M6-1.0x45 SS BK 2 2 2
6 5001182 NUT HEX NYRT M6-1.0 SS 2 2 2
11 502567 NUT HEX M10-1.5 SS 2 2 2
12 502616 WASHER LO SPT 10.2x18.1x2.2 SS 2 2 2
13 500270 WASHER FL .406x1.000x.063 SS 2 2 2
NS 1S-17151 SEE INSTRUCTION SHEET 1 1 1
NS FI-17151 VOIR FEUILLE D'INSTRUCTION 1 1 1




PARTS

=TS MANUAL

FPFREVOST

|PAGE:HF-0662-00

|Date:07/2024

CLEARANCE & MARKER LIGHT

From 3-4417 To 8-1043

\\Ei

™
[ K
,& | =) ml\
V- /4
o

]
-
Y

e/




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0662-00
CLEARANCE & MARKER LIGHT

IEAME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T

4 4

1 5 4 E

5 S

1 930341 SIDE MARKER ASSY / AMBER / W/2 LED To 5-0271 10 10 10
1 930376 SIDE MARKER ASSY / AMBER / W/6 LED To 5-0271 10
1 930401 SIDE MARKER ASSY / AMBER / W/6 LED W/REFLECTOR From 5-0272 10 10 10
1 930443 SIDE MARKER ASSY / AMBER / W/2 LED W/REFLECTOR From 5-0272 10 10 10 S
2 930340 SIDE MARKER ASSY / RED / W/2 LED To 5-0271 2 2 2
2 930380 SIDE MARKER ASSY / RED / W/6 LED To 5-0271 2 A
2 930400 SIDE MARKER ASSY / RED / W/6 LED W/REFLECTOR From 5-0272 2 2 2
2 930444 SIDE MARKER ASSY / RED / W/2 LED W/REFLECTOR From 5-0272 2 2 2 S
NS 562155 CONNECTOR ASSY SEALED 2C / GROTE 6618-G8 AR AR AR B
NS 478247 GROMMET 2 HOLESx1.6x23.5MMx10.5MMx16.5MMx28MM From 7-0860 AR AR AR B
2 430500 CLOSING PLATE / USE W/LIGHT FIXED ON PANEL 1 1 1
2 430475 CAP PLASTIC / USE W/LIGHT FIXED ON DOOR To 4-4863 1 1 1
2 430573 CAP PLASTIC / USE W/LIGHT FIXED ON DOOR From 4-4864 1 1 1
3 5001042 SCREW MA RND PH #10-32x1 1/4 SS 24 24 24
4 502774 NUT WELL #10-32x.625 24 24 24
5 930334 LAMP ID & CLEAR -LED RED /6 LEDS To 4-4936 7 7 7
5 930415 LAMP ID & CLEAR -LED RED / 3 LEDS To 4-4936 1 1 1
5 930337 LAMP ID & CLEAR -LED AMBER / 6 LEDS To 4-4936 7 7 7
5 930416 LAMP ID & CLEAR -LED AMBER / 3 LEDS To 4-4936 1 1 1
5 066122 LAMP ID & CLEAR -6 LED RED / "JIFFI SPLICE" From 4-4937 7 7 7
.NS 930334 .LAMP ID & CLEAR -LED RED / 6 LEDS From 4-4937 1 1 1
.NS 430630 . SEAL LAMP BLACK 1/8" THICK From 4-4937 1 1 1
.NS 562286 . PIN TERMINAL / 18-16 / DEUTSCH 0460-202-16141 From 4-4937 1 1 1
.NS 561608 . SOCKET TERMINAL / 18-16 / DEUTSCH 0462-201-16141 From 4-4937 1 1 1
5 066526 LAMP ID & CLEAR -3 LED RED / "JIFFI SPLICE" From 4-4937 7 7 7 N
.NS 930415 .LAMP ID & CLEAR -LED RED / 3 LEDS From 4-4937 1 1 1 N
.NS 430630 . SEAL LAMP BLACK 1/8" THICK From 4-4937 1 1 1 N
.NS 562286 . PIN TERMINAL / 18-16 / DEUTSCH 0460-202-16141 From 4-4937 1 1 1 N
.NS 561608 . SOCKET TERMINAL / 18-16 / DEUTSCH 0462-201-16141 From 4-4937 1 1 1 N
5 066123 LAMP ID & CLEAR -6 LED AMBER / "JIFFI SPLICE" From 4-4937 7 7 7
.NS 930337 .LAMP ID & CLEAR -LED AMBER / 6 LEDS From 4-4937 1 1 1
.NS 430630 . SEAL LAMP BLACK 1/8" THICK From 4-4937 1 1 1
.NS 562286 . PIN TERMINAL / 18-16 / DEUTSCH 0460-202-16141 From 4-4937 1 1 1
.NS 561608 . SOCKET TERMINAL / 18-16 / DEUTSCH 0462-201-16141 From 4-4937 1 1 1
5 066527 LAMP ID & CLEAR -3 LED AMBER / "JIFFI SPLICE" From 4-4937 7 7 7 M
.NS 930416 .LAMP ID & CLEAR -LED AMBER / 3 LEDS From 4-4937 1 1 1 M
.NS 430630 . SEAL LAMP BLACK 1/8" THICK From 4-4937 1 1 1 M
.NS 562286 . PIN TERMINAL / 18-16 / DEUTSCH 0460-202-16141 From 4-4937 1 1 1 M
.NS 561608 . SOCKET TERMINAL / 18-16 / DEUTSCH 0462-201-16141 From 4-4937 1 1 1 M
NS 473832 GROMMET 2 HOLESx1.6x11.0MMx2.0MMx8.0MMx16MM 7 7 7
NS 563545 SPLICE / JIFFI SPLICE / 16G / DEUTSCH JS16-00 From 4-4937 AR AR AR
7 5001547 SCREW PTR TR PH M4x20 G500 14 14 14




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0662-00
CLEARANCE & MARKER LIGHT
IEAME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
8 5001055 NUT WELL M4-0.7x14.5 14 14 14
9 930320 REFLECTOR RED 1 3/16" x 4 7/16" 2 2
10 5001087 SCREW TP BDG PH #10x1/2 SS 8 8 8
12 930344 SEAL LAMP BLACK 1/8" THICK To 7-0674 14 14 14
12 430630 SEAL LAMP BLACK 1/8" THICK From 7-0675 14 14 14
13 930302 REFLECTOR RED 40MM x 180MM 2 2 2
14 930374 REFLECTOR AMBER 40MM x 180MM 2 2 2
16 430630 SEAL LAMP BLACK 1/8" THICK 1 1 1
20 064645 CABLE ASSY / ROOF 1 1
21 064646 CABLE HARNESS / ENGINE ACC. TO ROOF LIGHT To 4-4936 1 1
21 066121 CABLE HARNESS / CLEARENCE LIGHT REAR From 4-4937 To 5-0167 1 1
21 066207 CABLE HARNESS / CLEARENCE LIGHT REAR / MUX From 5-0168 1 1
NS 065278 CABLE HARNESS, CLEAR. LIGHT REAR IN DEFLECTOR To 4-4936 1
24 066119 CABLE HARNESS / CLEAR. LIGHT REAR IN DEFLECTOR From 4-4937 To 6-0435 1
24 066511 CABLE HARNESS / CLEAR. LIGHT REAR IN DEFLECTOR / MUX From 6-0436 1
NS 065277 CABLE HARNESS / ENGINE COMP. TO DEFLECTOR To 4-4936 1
25 066120 CABLE HARNESS / ENGINE COMP. TO DEFLECTOR From 4-4937 To 6-0435 1 M
25 066462 CABLE HARNESS / ENGINE COMP. TO DEFLECTOR / MUX From 6-0436 1
A) OPTION "ORLEANS"
B) PART OF LAMP HARNESS
M) 066527 CAN'T BE SOLD / BUY COMPONENTS SEPARATELY
N) 066526 CAN'T BE SOLD / BUY COMPONENTS SEPARATELY
S) SERVICE







PARTS

PREVOST @MANUAL

From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0663-00

DOCK & CORNERING LIGHT




— PARTS
PREVOST @MANUAL

From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0663-00

DOCK & CORNERING LIGHT

Hiw|V|3o
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
1 930319 SEAL BEAM / 37 5WATT-12V / SAE# H9415 4 4 4
2 473424 BEZEL 4 4 4
3 502530 SCREW MA OV PH M4-0.7x40 SS 8 8 8
4 500589 NUT WELL M4-0.7x13.5 8 8 8
4 5001055 NUT WELL M4-0.7x14.5 2 2 2 A
6 504062 GROMMET / .4375x.687x.125x.375x.937 4 4 4

FOLLOWING ITEMS ARE USED FOR

CUT OFF "DOCKING & CORNERING LIGHT" ON COACH

NS 562697 SWITCH/ON-ON/D.P.D.T./ CH-OVER / W/RED & GREEN LED 2 2
NS 562714 CAP / PLAIN (W/O DESCRIPTION) To 5-0281 2 2
NS 563620 CAP / DOCKING From 5-0282 1 1
NS 563621 CAP / CORNERING From 5-0282 1 1
NS 064482 CABLE ASSY To 5-0281 1 1
NS 064778 CABLE "DOCKING & CORNERING LIGHT" To 5-0281 1 1
NS 066613 CABLE "DOCKING & CORNERING LIGHT" From 5-0282 1 1
NS 561707 RELAY 24V S.P.D.T. W/RESISTOR / To 5-0281 1 1
NS 563332 RELAY 24V S.P.D.T. W/RESISTOR / "VOLVO" (20374662) From 5-0282 1 1

A) USE WHEN YOU DO NOT HAVE A FIRE SUPPRESSIONS SYSTEM FIX TO THE PANEL OVER THE
ENGINE




FPFREVOST

-----

From 3-4417 To 8-1043

| Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0664-00

REAR EXTERIOR LIGHTS & PLATE HOLDER




PrFREVOST

PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0664-00
REAR EXTERIOR LIGHTS & PLATE HOLDER
IEAME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
1 HF-1870-00 ENGINE DOOR ASSY
2 930367 LAMP BACK-UP 4" 12Volt / Sealed 2 2 2
3 930365 LED AMBER 4"/ DIRECTIONAL / REAR 12Volt / 42L (PREVOST) 2 2 2
4 930366 LED STOP & TAIL 4" 12Volt / 6L (PREVOST) 4 4 4
5 430554 SUPPORT LAMP 8 8 8
6 502665 SCREW TP OV PH #6x3/4 SS EMN 2 2 2
7 930330 CYCLOP LAMP 1 1 1
. NS 930353 . CAP PLUG SCREW 2 2 2
8 930368 SEAL LEDS / W/CONNECTOR LEDS - 12VOLTS 2 2 2
. NS 12015378 . CONNECTOR / WEATHER PACK / SH 2C / GRAY / PED 12015378 1 1 1
. NS N.P.N. . SEAL LEDS / W/CONNECTOR 4
. NS 562348 . CONNECTOR / WEATHER PACK /PH 2C / GRAY / PED 12034074 1 1 1
. NS 561786 . CABLE SEAL / GRAY / PED 15324980 2 2 2
. NS 561568 . PIN TERMINAL / 16-14 / PED 12089305 2 2 2
9 930208 GROMMET RUBBER RETAINER / LICENCE LAMP TL 15700 2 2 2
10 064335 CABLE ASSY L.H. LAMP / REAR ENGINE DOOR 1 1 1
10 065782 CABLE ASSY L.H. LAMP / REAR ENGINE DOOR / MUX 1 1 1
10 064334 CABLE ASSY R.H. LAMP / REAR ENGINE DOOR 1 1 1
10 065781 CABLE ASSY R.H. LAMP / REAR ENGINE DOOR / MUX 1 1 1
NS 066003 CABLE ADAPTOR /N.J. D.O.T/ TAIL & STOP / SEPARATED TAIL & STOP 2 2 2 N
1 5001364 SCREW PTR TR PH M4x20 ZP To 3-4466 16 16 16
1 5001547 SCREW PTR TR PH M4x20 G500 From 3-4467 16 16 16
12 502556 WASHER FL 4.3x9.0x0.8 SS 16 16 16
NS 192215 LED BACK-UP 4"/ W/CABLE ADAPTOR & GROMMET 12Volt / 27L 1 1 1
A 194114 . LED BACK-UP 4" 12Volt / 27L 1 1 1
.B G1076517 . GROMMET 4" I.D, BLACK TL 40700 1 1 1
.C N.P.N. . LED BACK-UP 4"/ W/CABLE ADAPTOR & GROMMET 1 1 1 4
NS G1093246 ADAPTOR HARNESS ASSY / 2 WIRES / TRUCK-LITE 94789 1 1 1
. NS 562601 . CONNECTOR / SUPERSEAL 1.5 SERIES / SH 3C / AMP 282087-1 1 1 1
NS 430040 KIT, HEAT SHIELD PROTECTOR 4" O.D. LAMP AR AR AR
A 430041 . INSULATING PAD 1 1 1
.B 430042 .PROTECTOR PLATE 1 1 1
A) FOR REPLACE BULB LAMP TO "LEDS" ASK FOR 1 x 192215 + 1 x G1093246
N) USE WITH "NEW JERSEY" DOT REGULATION
4) NO PARTS NUMBER




— PARTS
MANUAL

From 3-4417 To 8-1043

| Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0665-00

ENGINE COMPARTMENT - ELECTRIC COMPONENTS

2 3




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0665-00
ENGINE COMPARTMENT - ELECTRIC COMPONENTS
IEIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
1 563199 BACK-UP ALARM "ECCO" / 12-36vdc / 107db 1 1 1
NS 219043 SUPPORT BACK UP ALARM 1 1 1
2 562829 SENSOR / OIL TEMPERATURE / (DASHBOARD) 1 1 1 A
3 562395 SENSOR PROBE "LOW LEVEL COOLANT" / 1/4" NPT 1 1 1
4 560410 BLOCK HEATER 1 1 1
5 HF-0666-00 BLOCK HEATER RECEPTACLE
8 HF-0665-10 SWITCHES, LIGHTS, AJAR - UNDER FLOOR
9 065290 HEAT DETECTOR "THERMO-DISK" AR | AR [ AR
10 011952 SUPPORT AR | AR [ AR
11 562331 GAUGE WATER TEMPERATURE / MECHANICAL (CURRENT) 1 1
11 562331 GAUGE WATER TEMPERATURE / MECHANICAL (CURRENT) AR
12 510481 GAUGE, OIL PRESSURE / MECHANICAL (CURRENT) 1 1
12 510481 GAUGE, OIL PRESSURE / MECHANICAL (CURRENT) AR
13 501711 BULKHEAD COUPLING / PIPE FITTING / 1/4NPT-Fx1/4NPT-Fx1 1/2 BR 2 2
13 501711 BULKHEAD COUPLING / PIPE FITTING / 1/4NPT-Fx1/4NPT-Fx1 1/2 BR AR
14 501037 MALE ELBOW 90° / SAE 45° FITTING / #4FL-Mx1/4NPT-M BR 1 1
14 501037 MALE ELBOW 90° / SAE 45° FITTING / #4FL-Mx1/4NPT-M BR AR
NS 011617 HOSE ASSY TEFLON #4 2615MM 1 1
NS 011617 HOSE ASSY TEFLON #4 2615MM AR
20 011538 HOURMETER SUPPORT / TOP MOUNT / 93MM X 60MM 1 1 1
20 017328 HOURMETER SUPPORT / SIDE MOUNT / 100MM X 54MM 1 1 1
21 560366 HOURMETER 4-40VOLT DC 1 1 1
A) THIS SENSOR USE ON TRANSMISSION OIL COOLER




FPFREVOST

|PAGE:HF-0665-10

|Date:07/2024
, AJAR - UNDER FLOOR

From 3-4417 To 8-1043

SWITCHES, LIGHTS

DII

DETAIL

DETAIL"C"

DETAIL"B"

-
DETAIL"A"

DETAIL"B"

4344

DETAIL"G"

19

31

DETAIL"E"
52

DETAIL"K"

DETAIL"J"

DETAIL"H"

DETAIL"G"




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0665-10
SWITCHES, LIGHTS, AJAR - UNDER FLOOR
IEEME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
1 562303 SWITCH /S.P.S.T./N.C. To 6-0359 AR AR AR
1 563464 SWITCH/S.P.S.T./N.C./ W/RUBBER BOOT From 6-0360 AR AR AR
2 063986 SUPPORT / BAGGAGE DOOR & CONDENSOR / (AS SHOW) AR AR AR
2 285805 SUPPORT / CONDENSOR DOORS To 6-0359 1 1 1
2 066585 SUPPORT / CONDENSOR DOOR From 6-0360 1 1 1
NS 212743 SUPPORT / REAR SERVICE DOOR / (AS SHOWN) 1 1 1
NS 064434 SUPPORT / LIGHT SWITCH 1 1 1
3 330268 LAMP ASSY 24V /| BAGGAGE COMPARTMENT LAMP / W/ONE BULB 10W To 5-0048 AR AR AR
3 330370 LAMP ASSY 24V /| BAGGAGE COMPARTMENT LAMP / W/2 BULB 10W From 5-0049 To 5-0244 AR AR AR
3 330372 LAMP ASSY 24V /| BAGGAGE COMPARTMENT LAMP W//2 BULBS 5W From 5-0245 To 7-0969 AR AR AR
4 330267 . SUPPORT /SS/TO FIX LAMP / W/ONE BULB To 5-0048 1 1 1
4 330369 . SUPPORT /SS/TO FIX LAMP / W/2 BULBS From 5-0049 To 7-0969 1 1 1
5 063435 . CABLE ASSY / W/ONE BULB To 5-0048 1 1 1
5 066271 . CABLE ASSY / W/2 BULBS From 5-0049 To 7-0969 1 1 1
6 562278 .BULB / 10WATT-24VOLTS / SAE# 6429 To 5-0048 AR AR AR
6 562411 .BULB / 5SWATT-24VOLTS / SAE # 6424 From 5-0049 To 7-0969 2 2 2
7 830139 . LAMP ASSY / W/ONE BULB To 5-0048 1 1 1
7 830183 . LAMP ASSY / W/2 BULBS From 5-0049 To 7-0969 1 1 1
8 330224 LAMP ASSY 24V /| BAGGAGE COMPARTMENT LAMP W/2 BULBS G4-10W From 7-0970 AR AR AR
. NS 330396 .BULB /10 WATTS -28VOLTS / SAE# G4-28 From 7-0970 2 2 2
13 430467 LAMP ASSY W/CONNECTOR To 3-4757 AR AR AR
14 430468 . SUPPORT To 3-4757 1 1 1
15 930168 . LAMP ASSY BACK-UP To 3-4757 1 1 1
16 930170 .. LENS To 3-4757 1 1 1
17 930171 .. RING / CHROME To 3-4757 1 1 1
17 560136 .BULB / 15WATT-12VOLTS / SAE# 1003 To 3-4757 1 1 1
18 561605 . CONNECTOR / WEATHER PACK /PH 1C / BLACK / PED 12010996 To 3-4757 1 1 1
18 561567 . PIN TERMINAL / 20-18 / PED 12089040 To 3-4757 2 2 2
18 561565 . CABLE SEAL / GREEN / PED 15324982 To 3-4757 2 2 2
19 430567 LAMP ASSY W/CONNECTOR / "U" SHAPE From 4-4758 1 1 1
20 430568 LAMP ASSY W/CONNECTOR / "L" SHAPE From 4-4758 1 1 1
21 052503 . SUPPORT LAMP / "U" SHAPE From 4-4758 1 1 1
22 430456 . SUPPORT LAMP / "L" SHAPE From 4-4758 1 1 1
22 408118 . SUPPORT FIRE NOZZLE, LAMP & SENSOR 1 1 1
NS 506338 . RUBBER CHANNEL / 1/16" x 1/4" INT "U" SHAPE / ROUND C.T.L. From 4-4758 1 1 1
23 930382 . GROMMET OBLONG, BLACK From 4-4758 1 1 1
24 930383 . LAMP ASSY CLEAR SEALED / BACK-UP 12V From 4-4758 1 1 1
25 064539 PLATE SWITCH SUPPORT / W/2 SWITCHES To 5-0167 1 1 1
25 066382 PLATE SWITCH SUPPORT / W/3 SWITCHES From 5-0168 1 1 1
26 064362 SWITCH ASSY / WATERPROOF 1 1 1
27 064555 SWITCH ASSY 1 1 1
27 562484 . SWITCH S.P.S.T./N.C. 1 1 1




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0665-10
SWITCHES, LIGHTS, AJAR - UNDER FLOOR
IEEME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
28 561891 . CAP RUBBER 1 1
NS 562486 . CONNECTOR /DT SERIES / PH 2C / GRAY / DEUTSCH DT04-2P To 5-0167 1 1 1
NS 562479 .CONNECTOR /DT SERIES / PH 4C / GRAY / DEUTSCH DT04-4P-C015 From 5-0168 1 1 1
NS 562286 . PIN TERMINAL / 18-16 / DEUTSCH 0460-202-16141 AR AR AR
NS 562487 . SECONDARY LOCK /DT SERIES / PH 2C / DEUTSCH W2P To 5-0167 1 1 1
NS 562480 . SECONDARY LOCK /DT SERIES / PH 4C / DEUTSCH W4P From 5-0168 1 1 1
29 064540 DECAL / "MOTOR SWITCH REGULATOR" / 50PSI To 3-4757 1 1 1
29 065741 DECAL / "MOTOR SWITCH REGULATOR" / 45PSI / W/2 SWITCHES / ENGLISH From 4-4758 To 5-0167 1 1 1
29 066381 DECAL / "MOTOR SWITCH REGULATOR" / 45PSI / W/3 SWITCHES From 5-0168 1 1 1
30 563609 SWITCH / OFF-ON / S.P.S.T. / SEALED W/WIRES ASSY From 5-0168 1 1 1
32 065011 SWITCH PROXIMITY ASSY 1 1 1
. NS 562950 . SWITCH PROXIMITY / S.P.D.T. / W/3 WIRES 1 1 1
. NS 561566 . CONNECTOR / WEATHER PACK / PH 2C / BLACK / PED 12010973 1 1 1
NS 562949 MAGNET ROUND .200x.700 DIA 1 1 1
33 HF-1870-10 REAR ENGINE DOOR - INSTALLATION
34 563047 SWITCH ASSY / WATERPROOF 1 1
35 473454 SUPPORT 1 1
36 560241 RUBBER PROTECTOR, TOGGLE SWITCH 1 1
37 214053 SUPPORT MAGNETIC SWITCH 1 1
40 148405 SUPPORT / SWITCH FAN CLUTCH 1 1
41 563609 SWITCH / OFF-ON / S.P.S.T. / SEALED W/WIRES ASSY 1 1
42 565859 DECAL "FAN CLUTCH PICTOGRAM" 1 1
43 502848 SCREW TC CAP HEXF 1/4-20x3/4 N500 2 2
44 955920 WASHER LO SPT 6.5x11.5x1.6 ZP 2 2
45 505056 ANTISTATIC STRAP / UNDER STRUCTURE 1 1 1
50 064856 SUPPORT SWITCH 1 1 D
51 064554 SWITCH ASSY W/CONECTOR 1 1 D
51 562484 . SWITCH S.P.S.T./N.C. 1 1
NS 561690 . CONNECTOR / WEATHER PACK / SH 2C / BLACK / PED 12015792 1 1
NS 561565 . CABLE SEAL / GREEN / PED 15324982 2 2
NS 561578 . SOCKET TERMINAL / 16-14 / PED 12010182 2 2
52 561891 .. CAP RUBBER 1 1
54 064099 DECAL "PRIME PUMP" / ENGLISH 1 1 E
54 066049 DECAL "PRIME PUMP" / ENGLISH & SPANISH 1 1 E
NS 064101 CABLE ASSY / SWITCH & PUMP 1 1
NS 064128 CABLE ASSY / STUD GRD & CONNECTOR C-220 IN REAR JUNCT.BOX 1 1
55 065466 DECAL / LAVATORY PUMP FLUSH / ENGLISH & FRANCAIS From 3-4625 1 1 F
55 066050 DECAL / LAVATORY PUMP FLUSH / ENGLISH & SPANISH From 3-4625 1 1 F
60 148405 SUPPORT / SWITCH FAN CLUTCH 1 1 H
61 563609 SWITCH / OFF-ON / S.P.S.T. / SEALED W/WIRES ASSY 1 1 H
62 565859 DECAL "FAN CLUTCH PICTOGRAM" 1 1 H
63 502848 SCREW TC CAP HEXF 1/4-20x3/4 N500 2 2 H




PrFREVOST

From 3-4417 To 8-1043 |

Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0665-10

SWITCHES, LIGHTS, AJAR - UNDER FLOOR

Hiw|V|3o
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
63 955920 WASHER LO SPT 6.5x11.5x1.6 ZP 2 2 H
81 HF-0125-00 BELTS TENSIONERS - WITH DETROIT S-60
NS 065749 KIT SWITCH LAVATORY PUMP INSTALLATION AR | AR G

D) IN ENGINE COMPARTMENT WITH KIT #064824 & # 065749

E) IN ENGINE COMPARTMENT WITH KIT #064824

)
F) IN ENGINE COMPARTMENT WITH KIT #065749

G) FOR PRODUCT IMPROVMENT USE THIS KIT Up to 3-4624

)
H) WITH FAN CLUTCH STOP SWITCH FIXED ON POST




PARTS

=TS MANUAL

FPFREVOST

|PAGE:HF-0665-20

|Date:07/2024

CABLE TRAILER - INSTALLATION - BUS

From 3-4417 To 8-1043




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0665-20
CABLE TRAILER - INSTALLATION - BUS
IEEME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
1 410998 SUPPORT ELECTRICAL CONECTOR 1 1
2 502830 SCREW CAP HEX M6-1.0x20 G8.8 N500 4 4
3 502681 NUT HEX NYRT M6-1.0 N500 G8 4 4
4 065831 CABLE ASSY / TRAILER CONNECTOR To 5-0167 1 1
4 066272 CABLE ASSY / TRAILER CONNECTOR / "POLLAK" CONNECTOR From 5-0168 1 1 M
5 563352 CONNECTOR MALE 7C / POLLAK 11-723 1 1
6 563353 BOOT PROTECTOR / POLLAK 11-761 1 1
7 504637 CABLE TIE / 3/16" x 13" AR AR
10 410996 PROTECTOR VALVE CONNECTOR 1 1
1 410997 SUPPORT QUICK CONNECT HOSE CONNECTOR 1 1
20 501796 BULKHEAD COUPLING / PIPE FITTING / 1/2NPT-Fx1/2NPT-Fx1 1/2 BR 2 2
21 501713 MALE ELBOW 90°/ PIPE FITTING / 1/2NPT-Mx1/2NPT-M BR 2 2
22 641938 GLANDHAND W/DUST COVER "RED" 1 1
22 641957 GLANDHAND SWING-AWAY "RED" 1 1 A
22 644957 CAP / GLANDHAND SWING-AWAY 1 1 1
23 641939 GLANDHAND W/DUST COVER "BLUE" 1 1
23 641958 GLANDHAND SWING-AWAY "BLUE" 1 1 A
23 644957 CAP / GLANDHAND SWING-AWAY 1 1 1
50 HF-1220-50 TRAILER VALVE INSTALLATION
A) THOSE GLANDHAND ARE INSTALLED ON REAR ENGINE DOOR
M) WITH MULTIPLEX




PARTS

=TS MANUAL

FPFREVOST

|PAGE:HF-0666-00

|Date:07/2024

BLOCK HEATER RECEPTACLE

From 3-4417 To 8-1043




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0666-00
BLOCK HEATER RECEPTACLE
IEIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
1 212276 SUPPORT BACK UP ALARM & 110V OUTLET 1 A
NS HF-1870-00 ENGINE DOOR ASSY
2 065517 CABLE ASSY / 110V BLOCK HEATER 1 1 1
561572 . RECEPTACLE ASSY W/CORD 1 1 1
561566 . CONNECTOR / WEATHER PACK / PH 2C / BLACK / PED 12010973 1 1 1
NS 561786 . CABLE SEAL / GRAY / PED 15324980 2 2 2
NS 561568 . PIN TERMINAL / 16-14 / PED 12089305 2 2 2
5 561782 . CONNECTOR / WEATHER PACK / SH 3C / BLACK / PED 12015793 1 1 1
NS 561578 . SOCKET TERMINAL / 16-14 / PED 12010182 3 3 3
NS 561783 . SEAL PLUG CAVITY / GREEN / PED 12010300 2 2 2
6 502677 SCREW MA RND PH M4-0.7x25 SS 2 2 2
NS 063281 WASHER, RETAINER / INSIDE OF DOOR 1 1 1
7 063295 CABLE ASSY / 110V BLOCK HEATER ENGINE SECTION 1 1 1
8 560411 . HEATER PLUG ASSY 1 1 1
NS 562028 - CONVOLUTED TUBING / UNSLIT / BLACK / .350" AR | AR [ AR
9 561781 . CONNECTOR / WEATHER PACK / PH 3C / BLACK / PED 12010717 1 1 1
NS 561568 . PIN TERMINAL / 16-14 / PED 12089305 3 3 3
NS 561786 . CABLE SEAL / GRAY / PED 15324980 3 3 3
NS 560410 BLOCK HEATER 1 1 1 A
A) RECEPTACLE & DOOR LIGHT SWITCH




FPFREVOST

‘—E} PARTS
SR MANUAL

From 3-4417 To 8-1043

Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0670-10

BATTERIES CHARGER - INSTALLATION




PrFREVOST

From 3-4417 To 8-1043

| Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0670-10

BATTERIES CHARGER - INSTALLATION

ICIME

Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4

1 5 4 E

5 S
065415 SUPPORT BATTERIES CHARGER 1 1
1 562967 BATTERY CHARGER 24V 1 1
4 065047 CABLE ASSY WITH OUTLET / DOOR SECTION To 3-4757 1 1
4 065785 CABLE ASSY WITH OUTLET / DOOR SECTION From 4-4758 To 5-0167 1 1
4 066226 CABLE ASSY WITH OUTLET / DOOR SECTION From 5-0168 1 1
5 561572 . RECEPTACLE ASSY W/CORD 1 1
6 064388 . FIXATION RING 1 1
7 502677 . SCREW MA RND PH M4-0.7x25 SS 4 4
8 065049 GASKET 1 1
9 5001454 SCREW MA BDG PH #4-40x1/2 SS 1 1
10 065062 CABLE ASSY To 5-0167 1 1
11 561932 . CONNECTOR / 15 AMPS / HUBBELL 5269-C 1 1
12 952637 CLAMP /1"1/16 1.D. 1 1
13 952631 CLAMP / 3/4" |.D. 1 1
14 500590 NUT HEX NYRT M4-0.7 Z050 1 1
15 502565 NUT HEX M6-1.0 SS 4 4

20 HF-0615-00 BATTERIES COMPARTMENT - INSTALLATION




FPFREVOST = |\ NUAL

From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0675-00

SYSTEM - "VORAD"

21 24
P0-22
Ve
27-28 ¢ \\
23
S AN
— /%%?7 B 26 2
D— = /’}”l = [PRLVOST] © ‘{\3\\ : i =N
& AN
NI
| | Lsh_jfED Cyll: =-- X - (@) =
JF { — — J ] 4 H3-45 4
[‘ BHEEEN
|
DE D
=1(0)
4- DETAIL A
P8
b
| | foJF?
~ o A ]
i P Tjﬂ_/ \\
35-36 31-32-33-34

30
DETAIL A




FPFREVOST

-----

From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0675-00

SYSTEM - "VORAD"

i

16

3l [s
|

o 00 oo

FRONT ANT
(VOIR PAGE 25

| E—
12-13-14 L
1
IN BAGGAGE
COMPARTMENT
A
o—-17-18
—
L
E= | g
4 s
.

q
o <<;i4
i
q




PrFREVOST

PARTS
MANUAL

From 3-4417 To 8-1043 |

Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0675-00

SYSTEM - "VORAD"

ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
1 563192 MODULE CONTROL "VORAD" 1 1 1
NS 381997 SUPPORT, MODULE CONTROL 1 1 1
2 563188 FRONT SENSOR ANTENNA 1 1 1
3 563189 FRONT SENSOR & DISPLAY 2 2 2
4 563191 SIDE SENSOR ANTENNA 2 2 2
5 563190 DRIVER'S DISPLAY 1 1 1
6 065608 CABLE ASSY / MAIN 1 1 1
8 065609 CABLE ASSY / SIDE ANTENNA 2 2 2
9 7770276 BRACKET FRONT SENSOR, LH 1 1 1
9 7770277 BRACKET FRONT SENSOR, RH 1 1 1
10 065591 CABLE ASSY / ECM 1 1 1
11 065592 CABLE ASSY / J1939 1 1 1
12 561566 CONNECTOR / WEATHER PACK / PH 2C / BLACK / PED 12010973 1 1 1
13 561568 PIN TERMINAL / 16-14 / PED 12089305 2 2 2
14 561565 CABLE SEAL / GREEN / PED 15324982 2 2 2
15 561181 TAB RECEPTACLE TERMINAL / 12 / AMP 60508-2 2 2 2
16 561700 SPRING SPADE TERMINAL #8 / 16-14 / AMP 52936 2 2 2
17 382008 SUPPORT, DRIVER'S DISPLAY 1 1 1
18 5001479 SCREW TP BDG PH #6x3/8 SS EMN 8 8 8
20 382009 BOX , FRONT ANTENNA 1 1 1
21 504399 WASHER RETAINER SNAP CAP #10 4 4 4
22 506785 TAPE RUB ADH2 CC POL 1/16" X 1/4" X 200' / BLACK I1C-N-A AR | AR [ AR
23 5001544 WASHER LO EXT .195x.410x.025 SS 4 4 4
24 5001543 SCREW MA PAN PH #10-32x1/2 SS 4 4 4
25 504403 SNAP CAP #8 FINISHING BLACK 4 4 4
26 500952 SCREW TP BDG PH #8x1/2 SS 2 2 2
27 504671 GROMMET / .687x1.000x.125x.437x1.312 1 1 1
28 682462 ADHESIVE SIKA #252 / BLACK / 310ml CARTRIDGE AR | AR [ AR
30 381995 SUPPORT, SIDE SENSOR ANTENNA 2 2 2
31 502622 SCREW CAP HEX M6-1.0x20 SS BK 12 [ 12 [ 12
32 500411 WASHER FL .260x.697x.050 SS 8 8 8
33 502570 WASHER LO SPT 6.1x11.8x1.6 SS 12 [ 12 [ 12
34 502565 NUT HEX M6-1.0 SS 12 [ 12 [ 12
35 500589 NUT WELL M4-0.7x13.5 8 8 8
36 502677 SCREW MA RND PH M4-0.7x25 SS 8 8 8
NS 382012 KIT RETROFIT / "VORAD" SYSTHEM AR | AR [ AR
NS [i1S-01171 . SEE INSTRUCTION SHEET 1 1 1
NS 563193 VDO CASSETTE DRIVER'S TRAINING "VORAD CRUISE" AR | AR [ AR







FPFREVOST

|HF-07

|Date:07/2024
TRANSMISSION

O
N

5—-10—-15




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
| Date:07/2024 |HF-07
TRANSMISSION

ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T

4 | 4

15| 2]E

5 | s

5 HF-0700-00 TRANSMISSION "ZF" - INSTALLATION From 3-4705 To 8-1043
10 HF-0700-05 TRANSMISSION “ZF" - AIR SYSTEM From 3-4705 To 8-1043
15 HF-0705-00 TRANSMISSION "ZF-ASTRONIC" From 3-4705 To 8-1043
15 HF-0705-05 GEARBOX HOUSING From 3-4705 To 8-1043
15 HF-0705-10 INPUT SHAFT From 3-4705 To 8-1043
15 HF-0705-15 LAYSHAFT From 3-4705 To 8-1043
15 HF-0705-20 MAIN SHAFT From 3-4705 To 8-1043
15 HF-0705-25 REVERSE GEAR From 3-4705 To 8-1043
15 HF-0705-30 GEAR SHIFT SYSTEM From 3-4705 To 8-1043
15 HF-0705-35 OUTPUT HOUSING From 3-4705 To 8-1043
15 HF-0705-40 OUTPUT FLANGE & PLANETARY DRIVE From 3-4705 To 8-1043
15 HF-0705-45 SYNCHRONIZER ASSY From 3-4705 To 8-1043
20 HF-0750-00 AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION - "WORLD" WITH DETROIT S-60 From 3-4417 To 3-4757
20 HF-0750-01 AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION - "WORLD" WITH DETROIT S-60 From 4-4758 To 8-1043
30 HF-0755-15 SHIFTER ELECTRONIC - "WORLD" TRANSMISSION From 3-4417 To 8-1043
35 HF-0760-00 RETARDER SELECTOR SWITCH - "WORLD" From 3-4417 To 8-1043




PARTS

S E MANUAL

|PAGE:HF-0700-00

- INSTALLATION

|Date:07/2024

TRANSMISSION "ZF"

FPFREVOST

From 3-4705 To 8-1043

SRS TN =N N
N el |

m&\%\,,m(w )
o

NS ©

> ()
3 ot

A7

gl

B,

%

DN &) W 7
Yodl] 7777 )
e ﬁ\%\\\@«

7

===
I l\\v\\i\\

\\\» (A ‘\ i..,

A

S »ﬂ‘\rw\./i\
s N
\@ \s._.-/@m\\ \ nm\uwo\\\s ©

o
=
\/

15

2
N
32—55—54

31—




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4705 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0700-00
TRANSMISSION "ZF" - INSTALLATION
ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
1 571772 TRANSMISSION "ZF" W/O INTARDER / W10 SPEEDS 1 1
1 571775 CLUTCH ASSY 1 1
1 571776 PRESSURE PLATE 1 1
1 507113 BALL BEARING 1 1
5 955554 SCREW CAP HEX 7/16-14x3 G8 ZP 24 | 24
6 5001567 WASHER FL .474x.937x.112 CP STP 12 [ 12
7 071293 PROTECTOR CABLE RUBBER 1 1
8 500850 SCREW CAP HEX M12-1.75X25 G8.8 Z050 2 2
9 500482 WASHER LO SPT .506x.873x.125 Z050 2 2
12 504649 HOSE CLAMP / 4'5/8-7"1/2 SS 1 1
15 641977 MALE CONNECTOR / PUSH-IN FITTING / #4xM16NPT-M BR 1 1
16 952629 CLAMP /5/8" I.D. 3 3
17 061027 SUPPORT 2"1/2 LG 2 2
18 070368 SUPPORT 3 3
20 012282 SUPPORT REAR R.H. W/"ZF" TRANS 1 1
21 012278 SUPPORT REAR L.H. W/"ZF" TRANS 1 1
22 502884 WASHER LO SPT 16.2x27.4x3.5 N500 8 8
23 5001591 SCREW CAP HEX M16-1.5x35 G10.9 DP 8 8
24 500571 SCREW CAP HEX M24-3.0x150 G10.9 N500 2 2
25 500570 NUT HEX STO M24-3.0 GR.10 N500 2 2
31 500574 SCREW MA TR PH #10-24x1 1/4 SS 3 3
32 500786 NUT HEX #10-24 Z050 3 3
33 500470 WASHER LO SPT .193x.334x.047 Z050 3 3
34 500964 WASHER FL .203x.500x.047 Z050 3 3
35 502862 SCREW CAP HEX M8-1.25x20 G8.8 N500 1 1
36 502851 NUT HEX M8-1.25 N500 1 1
37 500942 WASHER LO SPT 8.1x14.8x2.0 N500 1 1
50 HF-0700-05 TRANSMISSION "ZF" - AIR SYSTEM 1 1 1
51 HF-1203-00 AIR TANK - INSTALLATION 1 1 1




FPFREVOST

PARTS

-----

ST MANUAL

From 3-4705 To 8-1043

Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0700-05

TRANSMISSION "ZF" - AIR SYSTEM




PrFREVOST

From 3-4705 To 8-1043

| Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0700-05

TRANSMISSION "ZF" - AIR SYSTEM

ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
1 641977 MALE CONNECTOR / PUSH-IN FITTING / #4xM16NPT-M BR 2 2
2 503540 TUBE, NYLON 5/8 O.D. / BLACK S.L. AR | AR
3 HF-1203-00 AIR TANK - INSTALLATION
4 641043 DRAIN VALVE 1/4 NPT M 1 1
5 640123 VALVE, CHECK 1/2 NPT SC-1 1 1
NS [641401 . VALVE, CHECK 1/2 NPT SC-1 1 1
6 641950 VALVE, "ATC" 12VOLT 1 1
7 503463 TUBE, NYLON 3/8 O.D./ GREEN S.L. AR | AR
8 640135 VALVE, CHECK 1/4 NPT 1 1
9 641462 PRESSURE SWITCH N.O. 4PSI / NPT W/10-32 / SL-5 BRAKE 1 1
10 503404 TUBE, NYLON 3/8 O.D. / BLACK S.L. AR | AR
11 641137 VALVE, PRESSURE PROTECTION TYPE PR-4 70PS| 1 1
20 HF-1220-00 MISCELLANEOUS - AIR VALVES
21 HF-1250-00 ANTI-LOCK BRAKING SYSTEM
22 HF-1220-10 BRAKE PEDAL VALVE - "BENDIX" 1 1 1




FPFREVOST

— PARTS

nnnnnn

= MANUAL

From 3-4705 To 8-1043 | |Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0705-00

TRANSMISSION "ZF-ASTRONIC"

SEE DETAIL "A" PAGE OVER




PrFREVOST

|PAGE:HF-0705-00

|Date:07/2024

TRANSMISSION "ZF-ASTRONIC"

From 3-4705 To 8-1043

DETAIL "A"

36-57-38

E=rr Y
AN 2 i AN 1
Wi
AN W
1 ..«f(_/ /z/uﬁ.f
VW \ Ue

Ny
o SR




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4705 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0705-00
TRANSMISSION "ZF-ASTRONIC"
ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
1 571772 TRANSMISSION "ZF" W/O INTARDER / W10 SPEEDS 1 1
NS 684516 OIL TRANSYND TRANSMISSION "ZF" CASTROL / 75W/85 AP1 GL4 / (25 LITERS) AR | AR
NS 684911 OIL TRANSYND TRANSMISSION "ZF" TOTAL EXON / 75W/80 AP1 GL4 / (20 LITERS) AR | AR
10 572021 WIRING HARNESS ADAPTOR RETROFIT "H3 SERIES" From 2-4311 To 2-4311 1 1
10 065833 CABLE ASSY / ECU & TRANS CONTROL "ZF" To 5-0222 1 1
10 066636 CABLE ASSY / FRT SELECTOR & RR "ZMTec" From 5-0223 1 1
NS [563340 . CONNECTOR / SEAL CIRC. 2.5 SERIES / SH 4C / AMP 1-967325-1 From 5-0223 1 1
NS [562877 . CONNECTOR / DT SERIES / PH 3C / GRAY / DEUTSCH DT04-3P-E008 From 5-0223 1 1
15 571773 SHIFTER SELECTOR "ZF" 1 1
20 571774 MODULE "ZF" ZMTEC / W10 SPEEDS To 6-0495 1 1
20 572027 MODULE "ZF" ZMTEC / W10 SPEEDS From 6-0496 1 1
30 572022 TRANSMISSION ACTUATOR GS 3/ 10 speeds 1 1
31 19504975 . PRESSURE REDUCER VALVE 1 1
32 Call order desk  |. SEALKIT 1 1 P
33 N.S.P. .. SEALKIT 1 1 2
34 N.S.P. . BOTTOM ACTUATOR 6009.274.058 1 1 2
35 N.S.P. . UPPER PART ACTUATOR 6009.397.074 1 1 2
36 572131 . BREATHER 1 1
37 572132 . ELBOW 90° 1 1
38 572133 . ADAPTOR 1 1
40 572024 GASKET / TRANS ACTUATOR & HOUSING 1 1
41 N.S.P. CYLINDRICAL PIN M6.8 16MM 1 1 2
42 502797 SCREW CAP HEX M8-1.25x70 G10.9 G500 6 6
43 N.S.P. SCREW CAP HEX M8-1.25x45 G10.9 DP 9 9 2
44 N.S.P. ANGLE PIECE 0501.315.796 1 1 2
2) NOT SOLD BY PREVOST (SEE MANUFACTURING PART NUMBER AT END OF DESCRIPTION
LINE)
P) CALL ORDER DESK FOR SPECIFIC APPLICATION (V.I.N.)







PARTS

SR MANUAL

PrFREVOST

|PAGE:HF-0705-05

|Date:07/2024

GEARBOX HOUSING

From 3-4705 To 8-1043

440

480

140




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4705 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0705-05
GEARBOX HOUSING
ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
10 571787 HOUSING 1 1
30 571788 SCREW PLUG M22x1.5 DIN 908 1 1
31 571789 SEALING RING 1 1
40 571788 SCREW PLUG M22x1.5 DIN 908 1 1
41 571789 SEALING RING 1 1
70 571790 SCREEN INSERT 1 1
100  [571791 BREATHER 1 1
110 [571791 BREATHER 1 1
130 |571792 SCREW CAP HEX M101.5x60 G10.9 24 | 24
140 [571793 CYLINDRICAL PIN 4 4
150  |571794 TYPE PLATE 1 1
160  |571795 BLIND RIVET 4 4
280  |571796 COVER 1 1
290 502790 SCREW CAP HEX M8-1.25x20 G8.8 Z050 1 1
400  [571797 HOUSING 1 1
420 [571798 SPRAY TUBE 1 1
430 [571799 SPRAY TUBE 1 1
440 [571800 PIN 2 2
460  [571801 SCREW PLUG 1 1
461 [571802 SEALING RING 1 1
480 571803 SCREW PLUG M24x1.5 DIN 910 1 1
481 [571802 SEALING RING 1 1
490  [571803 SCREW PLUG M24x1.5 DIN 910 1 1
491 [571802 SEALING RING 1 1
NS 684516 OIL TRANSYND TRANSMISSION "ZF" CASTROL / 75W/85 AP1 GL4 / (25 LITERS) AR | AR
NS 684911 OIL TRANSYND TRANSMISSION "ZF" TOTAL EXON / 75W/80 AP1 GL4 / (20 LITERS) AR | AR




PrFREVOST

|PAGE:HF-0705-10

|Date:07/2024

INPUT SHAFT

From 3-4705 To 8-1043

c08

c0/

c06

330 350

310 320




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4705 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0705-10
INPUT SHAFT
ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
10 571804 INPUT SHAFT 1 1
20 571805 PIN 1 1
40 571806 HELICAL GEAR 1 1
50 571807 THRUST WASHER 1 1
60 571808 COUNTING RING 1 1
80 571809 BALL BEARING 1 1
100  |571810 SHIM 1.40MM AR | AR
100  [571811 SHIM 1.45MM AR | AR
100  |571812 SHIM 1.50MM AR | AR
100  |571813 SHIM 1.55MM AR | AR
100  |571814 SHIM 1.60MM AR | AR
100  |571815 SHIM 1.65MM AR | AR
100  |571816 SHIM 1.70MM AR | AR
100  |571817 SHIM 1.75MM AR | AR
100  |571818 SHIM 1.80MM AR | AR
100  |571819 SHIM 1.85MM AR | AR
100  |571820 SHIM 1.90MM AR | AR
100  |571821 SHIM 1.95MM AR | AR
100  |571822 SHIM 2.00MM AR | AR
120  |571823 RETAINING RING 3.25MM AR | AR
120 |571824 RETAINING RING 3.30MM AR | AR
120  |571825 RETAINING RING 3.35MM AR | AR
120  |571826 RETAINING RING 3.40MM AR | AR
120 |571827 RETAINING RING 3.45MM AR | AR
120  |571828 RETAINING RING 3.50MM AR | AR
120 |571829 RETAINING RING 3.55MM AR | AR
120 [571830 RETAINING RING 3.60MM AR | AR
120 [571831 RETAINING RING 3.65MM AR | AR
120  |571832 RETAINING RING 3.70MM AR | AR
120  |571833 RETAINING RING 3.75MM AR | AR
120 |571834 RETAINING RING 3.80MM AR | AR
120  |571835 RETAINING RING 3.85MM AR | AR
120  |571836 RETAINING RING 3.90MM AR | AR
120  |571837 RETAINING RING 3.95MM AR | AR
120  |571838 RETAINING RING 4.00MM AR | AR
200  |571839 SYCHRONIZER ASSY 1 1
201 |571840 . SYCHRONIZER RING 1 1
202 [571841 _PIN 3 3
203 |571842 . GEAR SHIFT SLEEVE 1 1
204 |571805 _PIN 1 1
205  |571843 . PLATE 1 1
206 |571844 _PIN 3 3




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4705 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0705-10
INPUT SHAFT
ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
207 |571845 . SYCHRONIZER RING 1 1
208 |571846 . COMPRESSION SPRING 3 3
209  |571847 . CYLINDER ROLLER 7X10 DIN 5402 3 3
240  |571848 WASHER 1 1
250  |571849 AXLE NEEDLE CAGE 1 1
260 571850 SNAP RING 1 1
280  [571851 HELICAL GEAR 1 1
290  |571850 SNAP RING 1 1
300 |571852 BEARING DISC 1 1
310 |571849 AXLE NEEDLE CAGE 1 1
320 |571848 WASHER 1 1
330  |571853 BEARING RING 1 1
350  |571854 RETAINING RING 1 1
360  |571855 AXLE ROLLER CAGE 1 1
370 |571856 WASHER / 5MM 1 1
380  |571857 SPLIT RING 1 1
390  |571858 RETAINING RING 1 1
500  |571859 CONNECTING PLATE 1 1
510  |571860 SHAFT SEAL 1 1
520  |571861 RELEASE FLANGE 1 1
530  |502589 SCREW CAP HEX M8-1.25x25 G8.8 Z050 4 4
550  |571862 ROTOR 1 1
560 571863 PUMP SHAFT 1 1
570  |571864 PUMP COVER 1 1
580  |571865 SCREW CAP HEXS TORX M6-1.0x25 3 3
610  |571866 PISTON 1 1
630  |571867 U-RING 1 1
670 571868 SCREW CAP HEX M10-1.5x60 G10.9 22 | 22







PrFREVOST

nnnnnnn

From 3-4705 To 8-1043

Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0705-15

LAYSHAFT




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4705 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0705-15
LAYSHAFT
IEEME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
10 571869 LAYSHAFT 1
20 571870 ROLLER BEARING 1 1
40 571870 ROLLER BEARING 1 1
50 571871 SHIM 1.70MM AR AR
50 571872 SHIM 1.75MM AR AR
50 571873 SHIM 1.80MM AR AR
50 571874 SHIM 1.85MM AR AR
50 571875 SHIM 1.90MM AR AR
50 571876 SHIM 1.95MM AR AR
50 571877 SHIM 2.00MM AR AR
50 571878 SHIM 2.05MM AR AR
50 571879 SHIM 2.10MM AR AR
50 571880 SHIM 2.15MM AR AR
50 571881 SHIM 2.20MM AR AR
50 571882 SHIM 2.25MM AR AR
50 571883 SHIM 2.30MM AR AR
50 571884 SHIM 2.35MM AR AR
50 571885 SHIM 2.40MM AR AR
50 571886 SHIM 2.45MM AR AR
50 571887 SHIM 2.50MM AR AR
50 571888 SHIM 2.55MM AR AR
50 571889 SHIM 2.60MM AR AR
50 571890 SHIM 2.65MM AR AR
50 571891 SHIM 2.70MM AR AR
50 571892 SHIM 2.75MM AR AR
50 571893 SHIM 2.80MM AR AR
110 571894 LAYSHAFT 1 1
120 571870 ROLLER BEARING 1 1
140 571870 ROLLER BEARING 1 1
150 571871 SHIM 1.70MM AR AR
150 571872 SHIM 1.75MM AR AR
150 571873 SHIM 1.80MM AR AR
150 571874 SHIM 1.85MM AR AR
150 571875 SHIM 1.90MM AR AR
150 571876 SHIM 1.95MM AR AR
150 571877 SHIM 2.00MM AR AR
150 571878 SHIM 2.05MM AR AR
150 571879 SHIM 2.10MM AR AR
150 571880 SHIM 2.15MM AR AR
150 571881 SHIM 2.20MM AR AR
150 571882 SHIM 2.25MM AR AR
150 571883 SHIM 2.30MM AR AR




PrFREVOST

From 3-4705 To 8-1043

Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0705-15

LAYSHAFT
ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
150  |571884 SHIM 2.35MM AR | AR
150  |571885 SHIM 2.40MM AR | AR
150  |571886 SHIM 2.45MM AR | AR
150  |571887 SHIM 2.50MM AR | AR
150  |571888 SHIM 2.55MM AR | AR
150  |571889 SHIM 2.60MM AR | AR
150  |571890 SHIM 2.65MM AR | AR
150  |571891 SHIM 2.70MM AR | AR
150  |571892 SHIM 2.75MM AR | AR
150  |571893 SHIM 2.80MM AR | AR
200  |571895 COMPRESSION SPRING 1 1
210 |571896 DETENT PIN 1 1
250  |571897 BRAKE COVER 1 1
260 571898 CYLINDRICAL PIN M6x50 3 3
270 571899 OUT CLUTCH DISC 4 4
280 571900 LINNIG CLUTCH DISC 2 2







PrFREVOST

nnnnnnn

From 3-4705 To 8-1043

Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0705-20

MAIN SHAFT

200




PrFREVOST

PARTS
MANUAL

From 3-4705 To 8-1043

Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0705-20

MAIN SHAFT

ICIME

Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4

1 5 4 E

5 S
10 571901 MAIN SHAFT 1 1
20 571902 OIL TUBE 1 1
30 571903 KEY 1 1
40 571904 OIL TUBE 1 1
70 571905 WASHER 1 1
80 571906 HELICAL GEAR 1 1
90 571907 WASHER 1 1
100  |571850 SNAP RING 1 1
110 |571905 WASHER 1 1
200  |571908 SLIDING SLEEVE 1 1
210 |571905 WASHER 1 1
220 571909 HELICAL GEAR 1 1
230 571907 WASHER 1 1
240 |571850 SNAP RING 1 1
250 571905 WASHER 1 1
270 571905 WASHER 1 1
280  |571850 SNAP RING 1 1
290  |571907 WASHER 1 1
300 [571910 HELICAL GEAR 1 1
310 |571905 WASHER 1 1
350  |571908 SLIDING SLEEVE 1 1




PrFREVOST

|PAGE:HF-0705-25

|Date:07/2024

REVERSE GEAR

From 3-4705 To 8-1043

\AA \I . W\
\\\\\\V/»w / // ////
\)\A \\\ \w.« N=Z” A\
. A\\Aﬁ)
= NN
Y { =\ WA




PrFREVOST

uuuuuu

From 3-4705 To 8-1043

Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0705-25

REVERSE GEAR

Hiw|V|3o

Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4

1 5 4 E

5 S
10 571911 REVERSE IDLER SHAFT 1 1
20 571912 NEEDLE CAGE 1 1
40 571913 HELICAL GEAR 1 1
110 [571911 REVERSE IDLER SHAFT 1 1
120 [571912 NEEDLE CAGE 1 1
1 1

140

571913

HELICAL GEAR




PrFREVOST

|PAGE:HF-0705-30

|Date:07/2024

GEAR SHIFT SYSTEM

From 3-4705 To 8-1043

S01

320




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4705 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0705-30
GEAR SHIFT SYSTEM
ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
10 571914 GEAR SHIFT SHAFT ASSY 1 1
11 571915 . GEAR SHIFT SHAFT 1 1
12 571916 . GEAR SHIFT FINGER 1 1
40 571896 DETENT PIN 1 1
50 571895 COMPRESSION SPRING 1 1
80 571917 BALL PIN 1 1
120  |571918 GEAR SHIFT FORK 1 1
140 [571919 INERTLOCK 1 1
160  |571920 GEAR SHIFT FORK 1 1
200  [571921 SPACER 1 1
210 571922 SLOT PIN 6x18MM 2 2
250  |571923 PIN 1 1
260 571925 SWITCH / NEUTRAL N.O. / W/"ZF"MANUAL TRANS To 5-0222 1 1
261 571924 SEALING RING 1 1
310 |571926 GEAR SHIFT FORK 1 1
320  |571927 SLIDING PAD 2 2
380  |571896 DETENT PIN 1 1
390  |571895 COMPRESSION SPRING 1 1
410 [571998 GEAR SHIFT RAIL 1 1
420 [571999 GEAR SHIFT FORK 1 1
430 572000 SLIDING PAD 2 2
450  [572001 JOINT PIN 2 2
490  [572002 SNAP RING 2 2
500  |572003 SCREW PLUG M20x1.5 DIN 908 2 2
501 572004 SEALING RING 2 2
530  |571896 DETENT PIN 1 1
540  |571895 COMPRESSION SPRING 1 1




PrFREVOST

nnnnnnn

From 3-4705 To 8-1043

Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0705-35

OUTPUT HOUSING




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4705 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0705-35
OUTPUT HOUSING

ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T

4 4

1 5 4 E

5 S

10 571928 HOUSING 1
20 571929 BALL BEARING 1 1
30 571930 SHIM 0.20MM AR | AR
30 571931 SHIM 0.30MM AR | AR
30 571932 SHIM 0.40MM AR | AR
30 571933 SHIM 0.50MM AR | AR
30 571934 SHIM 0.60MM AR | AR
50 571935 COVER 1 1
70 500829 SCREW CAP HEX M10-1.5x40 G8.8 10 [ 10
80 571936 SHAFT SEAL 1 1
90 571937 SCREW PLUG M10x1.0 DIN 908 1 1
91 571938 SEALING RING 1 1
100 |571939 GASKET 1 1
110 |571940 COVER 1 1
120 |500850 SCREW CAP HEX M12-1.75X25 G8.8 Z050 4 4
200  [571801 SCREW PLUG 1 1
201 |571802 SEALING RING 1 1
230 [571941 PULSE SENSOR 1 1
260 571941 PULSE SENSOR 1 1
370 571792 SCREW CAP HEX M101.5x60 G10.9 22 | 22
390  [571793 CYLINDRICAL PIN 2 2
400 571942 SPRAY TUBE 1




PARTS

= MANUAL

_—
PREVvosT

PrFREVOST

|PAGE:HF-0705-40

|Date:07/2024

OUTPUT FLANGE & PLANETARY DRIVE

From 3-4705 To 8-1043

280

O
™M
<




PrFREVOST

PARTS
MANUAL

From 3-4705 To 8-1043 |

Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0705-40

OUTPUT FLANGE & PLANETARY DRIVE

ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
10 571943 PLANET CARRIER 1 1
15 571944 . SEALING CAP 1 1
50 571945 PLANET SHAFT 5 5
70 571946 WASHER 10 [ 10
80 571947 WASHER 5 5
90 571948 ROLLER 140 | 140
100 |571949 PLANET GEAR SET 1 1
120 |571950 THRUST RING 1 1
130  [571951 RING GEAR 1 1
180  |571952 PRESSURE DISC 1 1
184  |571953 DRIVING PIN 1 1
190 |571954 SUN GEAR 1 1
200  |571952 PRESSURE DISC 1 1
204 |571953 DRIVING PIN 1 1
230  |571955 RING GEAR CARRIER 1 1
240 |571956 LOCKING WIRE 1 1
280  |571957 CLUTCH BODY 1 1
290  |571958 RETAINING RING 1 1
310 |571959 CYLINDRICAL ROLLER BEARING 1 1
330  |571960 SNAP RING 1 1
380  [571961 SHIM 1.00MM AR | AR
380  |571962 SHIM 1.10MM AR | AR
380  |571963 SHIM 1.20MM AR | AR
380  |571964 SHIM 1.30MM AR | AR
380  |571965 SHIM 1.40MM AR | AR
380  |571966 SHIM 1.50MM AR | AR
380  |571967 SHIM 1.60MM AR | AR
380  |571968 SHIM 1.70MM AR | AR
380  |571969 SHIM 1.80MM AR | AR
380  [571970 SHIM 1.90MM AR | AR
380  [571971 SHIM 2.00MM AR | AR
380  [571972 SHIM 2.10MM AR | AR
380  |571973 SHIM 2.20MM AR | AR
380  |571974 SHIM 2.30MM AR | AR
380  |571975 SHIM 2.40MM AR | AR
380  |571976 SHIM 2.50MM AR | AR
380  |571977 SHIM 2.60MM AR | AR
380  |571978 SHIM 2.70MM AR | AR
380  [571979 SHIM 2.80MM AR | AR
380  |571980 SHIM 2.90MM AR | AR
380  [571981 SHIM 3.00MM AR | AR
380  [571982 SHIM 3.10MM AR | AR




PREVOST Bogud» TARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4705 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0705-40
OUTPUT FLANGE & PLANETARY DRIVE
ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
380  |571983 SHIM 3.20MM AR | AR
380  |571984 SHIM 3.30MM AR | AR
390  |571985 RETAINING RING 1 1
400  [571986 SLEEVE 1 1
430 [571987 CLUTCH BODY 1 1
440 [571988 PLATE 1 1
510  |571989 YOKE (1810) HALF ROUND / "ZF" TRANS 1 1
530  |571990 O-RING 1 1
540  [571991 WASHER 1 1
550 571992 SCREW CAP HEX M10-1.5x60 G10.9 2 2







PARTS

= MANUAL

_—
PREVvosT

PrFREVOST

|PAGE:HF-0705-45

|Date:07/2024

SYNCHRONIZER ASSY

From 3-4705 To 8-1043

10




— PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4705 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0705-45
SYNCHRONIZER ASSY
H | H ‘I’ g
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
10 571993 SYNCHRONIZER ASSY 1 1
11 571994 . SLIDING SLEEVE 1 1
13 571995 . SYCHRONIZER RING 2 2
15 571996 . BUSHING 6 6
17 571997 . COMPRESSION SPRING 6 6




PARTS
PREVOST @MANUAL

From 3-4417 To 3-4757 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0750-00

AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION - "WORLD" WITH DETROIT S-60

78 79 80

105 g




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

From 3-4417 To 3-4757 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0750-00
AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION - "WORLD" WITH DETROIT S-60
Vv N
H1H 10| o
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 & E
5 S
THE NEXT FOLLOWING TRANSMISSION 1 1
ARE USED WITH 11.1 LITERS 1 1 1
571565 TRANSMISSION ASSY B500 1 1
571660 TRANSMISSION ASSY B500 1 1
571680 TRANSMISSION ASSY B500 / WTEC Il 1 1
571558 E.C.U. B500 1 1
571682 E.C.U. B500 1 1
571696 E.C.U. B500 1 1
THE NEXT FOLLOWING TRANSMISSION
ARE USED WITH 12.7 LITERS 1 1 1
571557 TRANSMISSION ASSY B500 1 1 1
571658 TRANSMISSION ASSY B500 1 1 1
571678 TRANSMISSION ASSY B500 1 1 1
571702 TRANSMISSION ASSY B500 / WTEC Il 1
571726 TRANSMISSION ASSY HD4060 1
571756 TRANSMISSION ASSY HD4060 / WTEC Il 1
571554 E.C.U. HD4060 1 1 1
571684 E.C.U. HD4060 1 1 1
571698 E.C.U. HD4060 1 1 1
571723 E.C.U. HD4060 1 1 1
THE NEXT FOLLOWING TRANSMISSION W/RETARDER
ARE USED WITH 11.1 LITERS 1 1 1
571566 TRANSMISSION ASSY B500R 1 1
571661 TRANSMISSION ASSY B500R 1 1
571681 TRANSMISSION ASSY B500R 1 1
571720 TRANSMISSION ASSY B500R 1 1
571556 E.C.U. B500 1 1
571683 E.C.U. B500 1 1
571721 E.C.U. B500 1 1
571697 E.C.U. B500 1 1
571742 E.C.U. B500/ WTEC Il 1 1
THE NEXT FOLLOWING TRANSMISSION W/RETARDER
ARE USED WITH 12.7 LITERS
571555 TRANSMISSION ASSY B500R 1 1 1




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 3-4757 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0750-00
AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION - "WORLD" WITH DETROIT S-60
IEEME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
571659 TRANSMISSION ASSY B500R 1 1
571679 TRANSMISSION ASSY B500R 1 1 1
571719 TRANSMISSION ASSY B500R 1 1
571712 TRANSMISSION ASSY HD4060 1
571725 TRANSMISSION ASSY HD4060 1
571757 TRANSMISSION ASSY HD4060 1
571544 E.C.U. HD4060R 1 1 1
571722 E.C.U. HD4060R 1 1 1
571685 E.C.U. HD4060R 1 1 1
571699 E.C.U. HD4060R 1 1 1
571722 E.C.U. HD4060R 1
064327 CABLE ASSY / FRT JCT & E.C.M. "DDEC" Il 1 1 1
065418 CABLE ASSY / FRT JCT & E.C.M. "DDEC" IV 1 1 1
064947 CABLE ASSY / FRT SELECTOR & RR ECU & VIM 1 1 1
TRANSMISSION ASSY / SEE ABOVE
2 504602 .CLAMP /1" 1.D. X .375 HOLE 1 1 1
NS 502513 . SCREW TP CAP HEX 5/16x1 Z050 1 1 1
3 571662 . GROMMET RUBBER / TUBE & TRANS 1 1 1
070864 TUBE DIPSTICK 1 1 1
5 571567 TRANS DIPSTICK 2134.9MM 1 1 1
NS 070945 DECAL "DEXRON IIl OIL ONLY" To 3-4431 1 1 1
NS 071249 DECAL "TranSynd OIL ONLY" / ENGLISH & FRANCAIS From 3-4432 1 1 1
6 061129 SUPPORT FLAT TWISTED / TUBE DIPSTICK 1 1 1
6 070887 SUPPORT ANGLE / TUBE DIPSTICK 1 1 1
NS 5001003 WASHER LO SPT 8.1x12.7x2.0 Z050 1 1 1
NS 500069 SCREW CAP HEX M8-1.25x16 G10.9 DP 1 1 1
7 560484 CLAMP /1" 1.D. 1 1 1
8 070890 PIPE ASSY 1 1 1
9 051854 PIPE ASSY 1 1 1
10 N.S.P. PIPE ASSY / WATER PUMP & PIPE, BLACK / (23005899) 1 1 1 2
1 051604 HOSE 2 3/4" 1.D. 130MM 2 2 2
. NS 503395 . HOSE SILICONE 4PLY 2 3/4"1.D. x 3' AR AR AR
1 051094 HOSE 2 3/4" 1.D. 3 1/8" 1 1 1
. NS 503395 . HOSE SILICONE 4PLY 2 3/4"1.D. x 3' AR AR AR
1 503395 . HOSE SILICONE 4PLY 2 3/4"1.D. x 3' AR AR AR
12 504562 HOSE CLAMP / 2"3/4-3"5/8 / C.T. 350 AR AR AR
NS 052509 HOSE ASSY TEFLON #4 1170MM 1 1 1
NS 053532 HOSE ASSY TEFLON #4 1250MM 1 1 1
13 070968 HOSE 3" |.D. 185MM 1 1 1
13 070969 HOSE 3" I.D. 140MM 1 1 1
13 503396 . HOSE SILICONE 3" 1.D. x 3' AR AR AR




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 3-4757 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0750-00
AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION - "WORLD" WITH DETROIT S-60

IEEME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T

4 4

1 5 4 E

5 S

14 070892 SHIM / ENGINE CRADLE & OIL COOLER SUPPORT 26x166x1/4" / 140c/c
15 070884 SUPPORT "Z" SHAPE 1 1 1
16 500813 SCREW CAP HEX M16-2.0x35 G8.8 ZP 3 3 3
NS 500802 WASHER LO SPT 16.2x37.4x3.5 Z050 3 3 3
17 560912 CLAMP / 1"1/4 1.D. 4 4 4
18 502698 SCREW MA PAN PH M4-0.7x16 SS BK 3 3 3
NS 500590 NUT HEX NYRT M4-0.7 Z050 3 3 3
19 502644 WASHER FL 10.5x30.0x2.5 Z050 1 1 1
19 502549 SCREW CAP HEX M10-1.5x35 G8.8 Z050 1 1 1
22 502559 SCREW CAP HEX M10-1.5x25 G8.8 Z050 4 4 4
NS 500257 WASHER LO SPT 10.2x18.1x2.2 Z050 8 8 8
NS 500256 NUT HEX M10-1.5 Z050 4 4 4
22 502589 SCREW CAP HEX M8-1.25x25 G8.8 Z050 4 4 4 G
NS 5001003 WASHER LO SPT 8.1x12.7x2.0 Z050 8 8 8
NS 502543 NUT HEX M8-1.25 Z050 4 4 4
23 065330 CABLE ASSY / TRANS & SPEED SWITCH / W/RETARDER To 3-4573 1 1 1 C
23 065750 CABLE ASSY / TRANS & SPEED SWITCH / W/RETARDER From 3-4574 1 1 1 C
23 065331 CABLE ASSY / TRANS & SPEED SWITCH / W/O RETARDER To 3-4573 1 1 1 G
23 065751 CABLE ASSY / TRANS & SPEED SWITCH / W/O RETARDER From 3-4574 1 1 1 G
NS 064597 CABLE ASSY / E.C.U. & TRANS SPEED SWITCH To 3-4757 1 1 1
NS 071035 SUPPORT CABLE HARNESS / W/2 HOLES / WTEC llI 1 1 1
NS 071029 SUPPORT CABLE / STRAP 298MM 1 1 1
NS 061129 SUPPORT FLAT TWISTED / TUBE DIPSTICK 1 1 1
30 550708 OIL COOLER W/1" NPT / (2950137) 2 2 G
30 550708 OIL COOLER W/1" NPT / (2950137) 1 G
30 550795 OIL COOLER W/ #20 ORB (1" STRAIGHT THREAD) 1 1 1 C
. NS 550948 . SUPPORT 1 1 1 C
. NS 550949 . SUPPORT 1 1 1 C
. NS 550950 . U-BOLT 3/8-16 2 2 2 C
. NS 502510 . WASHER FL .375x.875x.083 4 4 4 C
. NS 500265 .NUT HEX STO 3/8-16 Z050 4 4 4 C
30 550806 . CORE ASSY OIL COOLER 1 1 1
30 550807 . O-RING 5.859 DIA x .140 1 1 1
30 550808 . O-RING 6.234 DIA x .140 2 2 2
32 501523 MALE ELBOW 90° / JIC 37° FITTING / #16JIC-Mx#160RB-M STL 2 2 2 G
40 5011065 MALE ELBOW 90° / JIC 37° FITTING / #20JIC-Mx#200RB-M STL VITON 4 4 4
41 070880 HOSE ASSY / #20 310MM 1 1 1
41 071202 HOSE ASSY / W/RETARDER / #20 310MM 1 1 1 S
42 070965 HOSE ASSY / #16 1890MM 1 1 1
42 071221 HOSE ASSY / #20 2018MM 1 1 1
42 071204 HOSE ASSY / W/RETARDER / #20 2018MM 1 1 1 S
43 070939 HOSE ASSY / #16 1505MM 1 1 1




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 3-4757 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0750-00
AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION - "WORLD" WITH DETROIT S-60
IEEME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
43 071220 HOSE ASSY / #20 1560MM 1 1
43 071203 HOSE ASSY / W/RETARDER / #20 1505MM 1 1 1 S
NS 503423 . HOSE #FC-300 HYDRAULIC / #16 S.L. AR AR AR
NS 501343 . FEMALE CONNECTOR SWIVEL / JIC 37° FITTING / #20JIC-Fx#20 ZP 2 2 2
NS 503516 . HOSE #FC-300 HYDRAULIC / #20 S.L. AR AR AR
NS 501608 . FEMALE CONNECTOR SWIVEL / JIC 37° FITTING / #16JIC-Fx#16 STL 2 2 2
NS 071027 PROTECTOR RUBBER / FIXED END OF HOSE 204MM X 311MM 1 1 1
NS 071096 PROTECTOR SUPPORT SS ANGLE SHAPE 61MM X 73MM To 7-0936 1 1 1 G
43 071440 PROTECTOR SUPPORT SS "V" SHAPE 80MM HIGH From 7-0937 1 1 1 G
NS 071097 PROTECTOR SUPPORT SS 102MM X 90MM 1 1 1 C
NS 502559 SCREW CAP HEX M10-1.5x25 G8.8 Z050 1 1 1 |
NS 502644 WASHER FL 10.5x30.0x2.5 Z050 1 1 1
44 501575 MALE CONNECTOR / JIC 37° FITTING / #20JIC-Mx#200RB-M STL VITON 1 1 1
44 507558 MALE ELBOW 45°/ JIC 37° FITTING / #20JIC-Mx#200RB-M STL VITON 1 1 1
FOLLOWING PARTS ARE RELATED WITH
TRANSMISSION WITH RETARDER ONLY
45 071014 SUPPORT / TRANS & ACUMULATOR / WTEC Il 1 1 1
45 071400 SUPPORT / TRANS & ACUMULATOR / GEN IV 1 1 1
47 502790 SCREW CAP HEX M8-1.25x20 G8.8 Z050 4 4 4
NS 5001003 WASHER LO SPT 8.1x12.7x2.0 Z050 3 3 3
NS 502543 NUT HEX M8-1.25 Z050 4 4 4
48 571745 ACCUMULATOR & SOLENOID / WTEC llI 1 1 1
. NS 571707 . ACCUMULATOR 1 1 1
. NS 571708 . VALVE SOLENOID 12V 1 1 1
48 572030 ACCUMULATOR & SOLENOID / GEN IV 1 1 1
48 571708 . VALVE SOLENOID 12V 1 1 1
50 5011112 FEMALE ELBOW 90° / JIC 37° FITTING / #6JIC-Mx3/8NPT-F STL 1 1 1
51 140376 HOSE ASSY TEFLON #6 686MM 1 1 1
51 070882 HOSE ASSY TEFLON #6 570MM 1 1 1
51 141787 HOSE ASSY TEFLON #6 902MM 1 1 1
51 503065 .HOSE TEFLON #6 / S.L. AR AR AR
51 501595 . FEMALE CONNECTOR SWIVEL / JIC 37° FITTING / TEFLON / #6JIC-Fx#6 STL 2 2 2
52 640488 VALVE, AIR FILL 1/8" NPT 1 1 1
. NS 650164 . CAP VALVE / CHROME 1 1 1
53 641472 AIR PRESSURE REGULATOR 1/4" NPT / COPPER 1 1 1
54 503404 TUBE, NYLON 3/8 O.D./BLACK S.L. AR AR AR F
NS 560479 CLAMP / 3/8" 1.D. 1 1 1
NS 500613 SCREW TP PAN PH #10x1/2 Z050 1 1 1
60 N.S.P. SUPPORT REAR / (29507888) 1 1 2
61 070950 GUIDE REAR 1 1 1




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 3-4757 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0750-00
AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION - "WORLD" WITH DETROIT S-60
IEEME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
62 630118 RUBBER BUMPPER 1 1 1
63 550642 WASHER 1 1 1
NS 571351 WASHER, 1/2" I.D. FLAT 1 1 1
64 500106 SCREW CAP HEX 1/2-20x6 G5 PT Z050 1 1 1
65 500718 NUT HEX STO 1/2-20 2050 1 1 1
71 562357 RESISTANCE MODULE 1 1 1
72 562381 RESISTANCE MODULE 1 1 1
73 063782 CABLE ASSY / RESISTANCE MODULE & SWITCH 1 1 1
74 070902 PRESSURES SWITCH ASSY W/MANIFOLD 1 1 1
75 070903 . MANIFOLD 1 1 1
76 640999 . MALE ELBOW 90°/ NTA FITTING / #6x1/4NPT-M BR 1 1 1
77 501304 . PLUG SQUARE HEAD / PIPE FITTING / 1/4NPT-M BR 1 1 1
78 562358 . PRESSURE SWITCH N.O. 2PSI / 1/8NPT 1 1 1
79 562384 . PRESSURE SWITCH N.O. 4PSI / 1/8NPT 1 1 1
80 562385 . PRESSURE SWITCH N.O. 7PSI / 1/8NPT 1 1 1
90 071170 HOSE ASSY / #4 24" 1 1 1
A 071167 . FEMALE CONNECTOR / HOSE BARB @ METRIC / #4x M10-1.5-F BR 1 1 1
.B 071166 . MALE CONNECTOR / HOSE BARB @ METRIC / #4x M10-1.5-M BR 1 1 1
91 061025 SUPPORT 1 1 1
92 571763 BREATHER 1 1 1
NS 504601 CLAMP /5/16" I.D. x .375 HOLE 1 1 1
100 571687 TRANSMISSION FILTER / MAINTENANCE KIT / FORMER AR AR AR
100 571709 TRANSMISSION FILTER / MAINTENANCE KIT AR AR AR
101 N.S.S. .FILTER 2 2 2 1
102 571692 . O-RING / (LARGE SQUARE CUT) 2 2 2
103 571693 . O-RING / (SMALL) 2 2 2
104 571694 . O-RING / DRAIN PLUG 2 2 2
105 571695 DRAIN PLUG ASSY W/O-RING 1 1 1
106 N.S.P. COVER FILTER / (29507434) 2 2 2 2
107 N.S.P. BOLT M10-1.5 x 55M / (2954186) AR AR AR 2
108 N.S.P. YOKE (1810) HALF ROUND / (29511516 OR 6.5-4-4521-1) 1 1 1 2
108 N.S.P. STRAP LOCK PLATE 1 1 1 2
108 N.S.P. SEAL OUTPUT / (29515621) 1 1 1 2
109 N.S.P. BOLT M10-1.5 X 30MM GR 10.9 2 2 2 2
NS 683904 TESTING FOR GLYCOL CONTAMINATION IN TRANSMISSION OIL
. NS 1IS-99901A . SEE INSTRUCTION SHEET 1 1 1
200 071269 OIL COOLER " WORLD" TRANSMISION "MODINE" -/ "RETROFIT" From 2-4416 To 3-4757
C) WITH RETARDER
F) REGULATOR & MANIFOLD




PrFREVOST

uuuuuu

From 3-4417 To 3-4757

| Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0750-00

AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION - "WORLD" WITH DETROIT S-60

Item#

Part

Description

= hWwWI

g b WI

ahT-—-—<

om-H0Z

G) W/O RETARDER

1) TO FIXPROTECTOR

S) OPTION WITH STAINLESS STEEL HOSE BRAIDED

1) NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

2) NOT SOLD BY PREVOST (SEE MANUFACTURING PART NUMBER AT END OF DESCRIPTION

LINE)







PARTS
PREVOST @MANUAL

From 2-4416 To 3-4757 | |Date:07/2024 |PAGE:071269

OIL COOLER " WORLD" TRANSMISION "MODINE" -/ "RETROFIT"

N N
/ﬂ5///

/

P




PARTS
MANUAL

From 2-4416 To 3-4757

| Date:07/2024 |PAGE:071269

OIL COOLER " WORLD" TRANSMISION "MODINE" -/ "RETROFIT"

WITH MTH—45 WITH SMALL A/C
NOT INCLUDE WITH 071269

WITH MTH—45 & XL—45 WITH LARGE A/C
NOT INCLUDE WITH 071269




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 2-4416 To 3-4757 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:071269
OIL COOLER " WORLD" TRANSMISION "MODINE" -/ "RETROFIT"
IEEME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
PRODUCT IMPROVEMENT WITH TRANS WITH RETARDER
1 571779 . OIL COOLER "MODINE" / SINGLE 1 1 1
.NS G1091499 .. GASKET 1 1 1
.NS G1091503 .. BOLTING BAR SHORT 2 2 2
.NS G1091502 .. BOLTING BAR LONG 2 2 2
2 071256 . PIPE COOLER 1 1 1
3 071255 . PIPE COOLER 1 1 1
4 071258 . SUPPORT TRANS SIDE 1 1 1
5 071254 . SUPPORT WATER PUMP SIDE 1 1 1
6 071265 . ADAPTOR SUPPORT 2 2 2
7 071250 . HOSE 2 3/4" 1.D. X 100MM 4 4 4
7 503395 .. HOSE SILICONE 4PLY 2 3/4"1.D. x 3' AR AR AR
8 504562 . HOSE CLAMP / 2"3/4-3"5/8 | C.T. 350 8 8 8
9 501575 . MALE CONNECTOR / JIC 37° FITTING / #20JIC-Mx#200RB-M STL VITON 2 2 2
10 071266 . HOSE ASSY / #20 1555MM 1 1 1
11 071267 . HOSE ASSY / #20 1481MM 1 1 1
12 5011065 . MALE ELBOW 90° / JIC 37° FITTING / #20JIC-Mx#200RB-M STL VITON 2 2 2
13 071260 . SUPPORT, HOSE 1 1 1
20 952641 .CLAMP P STL ZP RUB 34.9 ID 4 4 4
21 500579 . SCREW MA RND PH #10-24x1 3/4 Z050 2 2 2
22 500470 . WASHER LO SPT .193x.334x.047 Z050 6 6 6
23 500964 . WASHER FL .203x.500x.047 Z050 4 4 4
24 500786 . NUT HEX #10-24 Z050 6 6 6
25 946472 . SCREW CAP HEXF M10-1.5x30 G8.8 ZG603 9 9 9
26 971098 . NUT HEXF STO M10-1.5 G8 ZP 2 2 2
27 502818 . SCREW CAP HEX M6-1.0x35 G8.8 Z050 2 2 2
28 500468 . WASHER FL .281x1.250x.065 Z050 2 2 2
29 502621 . NUT HEX STO M6-1.0 Z050 2 2 2
30 061129 . SUPPORT FLAT TWISTED / TUBE DIPSTICK 1 1 1
31 500829 . SCREW CAP HEX M10-1.5x40 G8.8 2 2 2
40 373895 PIPE RETURN / ENGINE WATER PUMP B
41 373903 PIPE RETURN / ENGINE WATER PUMP C
B) REQUIRE FOR BUS & MTH-45 WITH LARGE A/C SYSTEM AND IT NOT INCLUDE WITH KIT #
071269
C) USE ONLY WITH MTH-45 WITH SMALL AC SYSTEM WITH RETARDER AND IT NOT INCLUDE WITH
KIT # 071269







—reEVOST = |\ NUAL

From 4-4758 To 8-1043

| Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0750-01

AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION - "WORLD" WITH DETROIT S-60

u




PREVOST Bomud» PARTS

MANUAL
From 4-4758 To 8-1043 | |Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0750-01
AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION - "WORLD" WITH DETROIT S-60
"WATER PUMP"
8
14
15=17

HEGRH |
N

WITHOUT RETARDER




FPFREVOST

A W B __

MANUAL

From 4-4758 To 8-1043

| Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0750-01

AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION - "WORLD" WITH DETROIT S-60

TO WATER
PUMP




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 4-4758 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0750-01
AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION - "WORLD" WITH DETROIT S-60
ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
THE NEXT FOLLOWING TRANSMISSION W/O RETARDER
ARE USED WITH 12.7 LITERS / 350HP
571680 TRANSMISSION ASSY B500 / WTEC 11l To 6-0559 1 1
572029 TRANSMISSION ASSY B500 / GEN IV From 6-0560 1 1
571742 E.C.U. B500 / WTEC Ill To 6-0559 1 1
572028 E.C.U. B500 / GEN IV From 6-0560 To 7-0848 1 1
572044 E.C.U. B500 / GEN IV From 7-0849 1 1
THE NEXT FOLLOWING TRANSMISSION W/RETARDER
ARE USED WITH 12.7 LITERS / 350HP
571781 TRANSMISSION ASSY B500R / WTEC Il To 6-0559 1 1
572036 TRANSMISSION ASSY B500R / GEN IV From 6-0560 1 1
571742 E.C.U. B500 / WTEC Ill To 6-0559 1 1
572028 E.C.U. B500 / GEN IV From 6-0560 1 1
572044 E.C.U. B500 / GEN IV From 7-0849 1 1
THE NEXT FOLLOWING TRANSMISSION W/O RETARDER
ARE USED WITH 12.7 LITERS / 400HP
571702 TRANSMISSION ASSY B500 / WTEC 11l To 6-0559 1 1
572032 TRANSMISSION ASSY B500 / GEN IV From 6-0560 1 1
571756 TRANSMISSION ASSY HD4060 / WTEC Il To 6-0588 1
572033 TRANSMISSION ASSY 4000MH / GEN IV From 6-0589 1
571742 E.C.U. B500 / WTEC Ill To 6-0559 1 1
572028 E.C.U. B500 / GEN IV From 6-0560 1 1
571743 E.C.U. HD4060R / WTEC Ill To 6-0588 1
572037 E.C.U. HD4060R / GEN IV From 6-0589 To 7-0831 1
572045 E.C.U. HD400OMG / GEN IV From 7-0832 1
THE NEXT FOLLOWING TRANSMISSION W/RETARDER
ARE USED WITH 12.7 LITERS / 400HP
571780 TRANSMISSION ASSY B500R / WTEC Il To 6-0559 1 1
572035 TRANSMISSION ASSY B500R / GEN IV From 6-0560 1 1
571782 TRANSMISSION ASSY HD4060 / WTEC Il To 6-0588 1
572034 TRANSMISSION ASSY 4000MH / GEN IV From 6-0589 1
571743 E.C.U. HD4060R / WTEC Ill 1 1 1
572037 E.C.U. HD4060R / GEN IV To 7-0831 1 1 1
572045 E.C.U. HD400OMG / GEN IV From 7-0832 1 1 1




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 4-4758 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0750-01
AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION - "WORLD" WITH DETROIT S-60
ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
TRANSMISSION ASSY / SEE ABOVE
2 504602 CLAMP /1" 1.D. X .375 HOLE 1 1 1
3 571662 GROMMET RUBBER / TUBE & TRANS 1 1 1
4 5001473 SCREW CAP HEXS 5/16-18x3/4 NYRT 1 1 1
5 571778 TRANS DIPSTICK 2211.7MM To 4-4803 1 1 1
5 572023 TRANS DIPSTICK 2261.7MM From 4-4804 To 7-0938 1 1 1
5 572128 TRANS DIPSTICK 2465.7MM From 7-0939 1 1 1
6 071241 TUBE DIPSTICK To 4-4803 1 1 1
6 071326 TUBE DIPSTICK From 4-0804 To 7-0938 1 1 1
6 071389 TUBE DIPSTICK From 7-0939 1 1 1
7 052600 ELBOW 90° X 2 3/4" 1.D. / 110MM x 110MM C/C / SILICONE To 7-0938 1 1 1
7 052898 ELBOW 90° X 2 3/4" 1.D./ 110MM x 110MM C/C / SILICONE From 7-0939 1 1 1
8 071231 ELBOW 90° 1 1 1
9 071240 PIPE WATER PUMP TO OIL COOLER / W/O RETARDER 1 1 1
10 571769 OIL COOLER "MODINE" / SINGLE 1 1 1
11 071239 PIPE OIL COOLER TO EGR / W/O RETARDER 1 1 1
11 071543 PIPE OIL COOLER TO EGR / SS / W/O RETARDER SERVICE 1 1 1
12 510779 BOLT / TO FIX ELBOW 2 2 2
13 510778 O-RING 2.6121.D. 1 1 1
14 504562 HOSE CLAMP / 2"3/4-3"5/8 / C.T. 350 8 8 8
15 071250 HOSE 2 3/4" 1.D. X 100MM 2 2 2
15 503395 - HOSE SILICONE 4PLY 2 3/4" I.D. x 3' AR | AR [ AR
16 571770 OIL COOLER "MODINE" / DOUBLE 1 1 1
17 071268 HOSE SILICONE 4 PLY 2 3/4" 1.D X 84MM 1 1 1
17 503395 - HOSE SILICONE 4PLY 2 3/4" I.D. x 3' AR | AR [ AR
18 071234 PIPE WATER PUMP TO OIL COOLER To 4-4857 1 1 1
18 071338 PIPE WATER PUMP TO OIL COOLER From 4-4858 1 1 1
19 071233 PIPE OIL COOLER TO EGR To 4-4857 1 1 1
19 071541 PIPE OIL COOLER TO EGR / SS SERVICE To 4-4857 1 1 1
19 071339 PIPE OIL COOLER TO EGR From 4-4858 1 1 1
19 071542 PIPE OIL COOLER TO EGR / SS SERVICE From 4-4858 1 1 1
20 071262 HOSE ASSY / #16 1480MM 1 1 1 c
20 079024 HOSE ASSY / #16 1520MM 1 1 1
21 071261 HOSE ASSY / #16 1795MM 1 1 1 B
21 079023 HOSE ASSY / #16 1840MM 1 1 1
22 501573 MALE CONNECTOR / JIC 37° FITTING / #16JIC-Mx#160RB-M STL 2 2 2 0
22 501523 MALE ELBOW 90° / JIC 37° FITTING / #16JIC-Mx#160RB-M STL 2 2 2 0
22 501573 MALE CONNECTOR / JIC 37° FITTING / #16JIC-Mx#160RB-M STL 2 2 2 R
23 501523 MALE ELBOW 90° / JIC 37° FITTING / #16JIC-Mx#160RB-M STL 2 2 2
24 501575 MALE CONNECTOR / JIC 37° FITTING / #20JIC-Mx#200RB-M STL VITON 2 2 2
25 071246 HOSE ASSY / #20 1590MM To 4-4857 1 1 1




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 4-4758 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0750-01
AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION - "WORLD" WITH DETROIT S-60
ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
25 071332 HOSE ASSY / #20 1385MM From 4-4858 1 1 1
26 071245 HOSE ASSY / #20 1492MM To 4-4857 1 1 1
26 071331 HOSE ASSY / #20 1287MM From 4-4858 1 1 1
27 5011065 MALE ELBOW 90° / JIC 37° FITTING / #20JIC-Mx#200RB-M STL VITON 2 2 2
28 071247 HOSE ASSY / #16 1385MM To 4-4857 1 1 1
28 071333 HOSE ASSY / #16 1240MM From 4-4858 1 1 1
29 071248 HOSE ASSY / #16 1141MM To 4-4857 1 1 1
29 071334 HOSE ASSY / #16 996MM From 4-4858 1 1 1
30 071232 ATTACHMENT / 305MM HIGHT To 4-4857 1 1 1
30 071343 ATTACHMENT / 255MM HIGHT From 4-4858 1 1 1
31 071244 ATTACHMENT To 4-4857 1 1 1
31 071328 ATTACHMENT From 4-4858 1 1 1
32 071259 SUPPORT, HOSE To 6-0559 1 1 1
32 071407 SUPPORT HOSE From 6-0560 1 1 1
33 071096 PROTECTOR SUPPORT SS ANGLE SHAPE 61MM X 73MM 1 1 1 [ os
33 071097 PROTECTOR SUPPORT SS 102MM X 90MM 1 1 1 RS
34 071035 SUPPORT CABLE HARNESS / W/2 HOLES / WTEC Il To 6-0559 1 1 1
35 071403 SUPPORT CABLE HARNESS / W/1 HOLE & 1 STUD / GEN IV From 6-0560 1 1 1
36 070884 SUPPORT "Z" SHAPE To 4-4857 1 1 1
36 071305 SUPPORT "J" SHAPE From 4-4858 1 1 1
37 071440 PROTECTOR SUPPORT SS "V" SHAPE 80MM HIGH From 7-0937 To 9-1395 1 1 1
37 079022 PROTECTOR SUPPORT SS "V" SHAPE 74MM HIGH From 9-1396 1 1 1
38 065750 CABLE ASSY / TRANS & SPEED SWITCH / W/RETARDER To 5-0167 1 1
38 066208 CABLE HARNESS / SENSOR WTEC W/RETARDER / MUX From 5-0168 1 1
38 065750 CABLE ASSY / TRANS & SPEED SWITCH / W/RETARDER To 6-0474 1
38 066208 CABLE HARNESS / SENSOR WTEC W/RETARDER / MUX From 6-0475 1
39 065751 CABLE ASSY / TRANS & SPEED SWITCH / W/O RETARDER To 5-0167 1 1
39 066209 CABLE HARNESS / SENSOR WTEC W/OUT RETARDER / MUX From 5-0168 1 1
39 065751 CABLE ASSY / TRANS & SPEED SWITCH / W/O RETARDER To 6-0474 1
39 066209 CABLE HARNESS / SENSOR WTEC W/OUT RETARDER / MUX From 6-0475 1
NS 061129 SUPPORT FLAT TWISTED / TUBE DIPSTICK To 4-4857 1 1 1
39 071028 PROTECTOR RUBBER CABLE HARNESS / FIXED HOSE & TRANS To 4-4857 1 1 1
NS 071341 PROTECTOR RUBBER CABLE HARNESS & HOSES From 4-4858 To 7-0640 1 1 1
NS 071408 PROTECTOR RUBBER CABLE HARNESS & HOSES From 7-0641 1 1 1 0
NS 071404 PROTECTOR RUBBER CABLE HARNESS & HOSES From 7-0641 1 1 1 R
41 070880 HOSE ASSY / #20 310MM To 4-4857
41 071335 HOSE ASSY / #20 770MM From 4-4858 1 1 1
42 507558 MALE ELBOW 45°/ JIC 37° FITTING / #20JIC-Mx#200RB-M STL VITON 1 1 1
43 571745 ACCUMULATOR & SOLENOID / WTEC Il To 4-4857 1 1 1
NS [571707 . ACCUMULATOR To 4-4857 1 1 1
NS [571708 . VALVE SOLENOID 12V To 4-4857 1 1 1
43 572030 ACCUMULATOR & SOLENOID / GEN IV From 4-4858 1 1 1




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 4-4758 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0750-01
AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION - "WORLD" WITH DETROIT S-60
ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
43 571708 . VALVE SOLENOID 12V 1 1 1
44 5001741 SCREW CAP HEXF M10-1.5x30 G8.8 N500 5 5 5
45 5001760 NUT HEXF STO M10-1.5 G8 ZP 5 5 5
46 5011112 FEMALE ELBOW 90° / JIC 37° FITTING / #6JIC-Mx3/8NPT-F STL 1 1 1
47 140376 HOSE ASSY TEFLON #6 686MM 1 1 1
48 501687 MALE CONNECTOR / JIC 37° FITTING / #6JIC-Mx1/4NPT-M STL 1 1 1
49 640488 VALVE, AR FILL 1/8" NPT 1 1 1
NS [650164 . CAP VALVE / CHROME 1 1 1
50 641472 AIR PRESSURE REGULATOR 1/4" NPT / COPPER 1 1 1
51 500734 NUT HEX JAM 3/4-16 Z050 1 1 1
52 142013 SUPPORT AIR REGULATOR / ANGLE 90DEG STYLE 1 1 1
53 500535 SCREW TP CAP HEX #14x3/4 Z050 2 2 2
NS 500473 WASHER LO SPT .262x.489x.062 Z050 2 2 2
54 503404 TUBE, NYLON 3/8 O.D. / BLACK S.L. AR | AR [ AR
55 641372 MALE ELBOW 90° NON-SWIVEL / PUSH-IN FITTING / #6x1/4NPT-M BR 1 1 1
56 500225 SCREW CAP HEX 5/8-11x1 G5 Z050 3 3 3
56 500817 SCREW CAP HEX 5/8-11x1 3/4 G5 Z050 3 3 3
57 500484 WASHER LO SPT .635x1.079x.156 Z050 3 3 3
57 500802 WASHER LO SPT 16.2x37.4x3.5 Z050 3 3 3
58 3852496 WASHER LO SPT 10.2x18.1x2.2 ZG603 2 2 2
59 500832 WASHER FL .406x.812x.065 N500 2 2 2
60 952637 CLAMP /1"1/16 1.D. AR | AR [ AR
60 952641 CLAMP P STL ZP RUB 34.9 ID AR | AR [ AR
62 500574 SCREW MA TR PH #10-24x1 1/4 SS AR | AR [ AR
63 500964 WASHER FL .203x.500x.047 Z050 AR | AR [ AR
64 500470 WASHER LO SPT .193x.334x.047 Z050 AR | AR [ AR
65 500786 NUT HEX #10-24 Z050 AR | AR [ AR
66 071329 SUPPORT / TRANS & ACUMULATOR / WTEC III (168mm c/c holes) From 4-4858 To 5-0559 1 1 1
66 071400 SUPPORT / TRANS & ACUMULATOR / GEN IV (155mm c/c holes) From 5-0560 1 1 1
67 500213 SCREW CAP HEX 1/2-13x1 G5 Z050 4 4 4
68 500482 WASHER LO SPT .506x.873x.125 Z050 4 4 4
69 071014 SUPPORT / TRANS & ACUMULATOR / WTEC Il To 4-4857 1 1 1
71 562357 RESISTANCE MODULE 1 1 1
72 562381 RESISTANCE MODULE 1 1 1
73 063782 CABLE ASSY / RESISTANCE MODULE & SWITCH 1 1 1
74 070902 PRESSURES SWITCH ASSY W/MANIFOLD 1 1 1
75 070903 . MANIFOLD 1 1 1
76 640999 . MALE ELBOW 90° / NTA FITTING / #6x1/4NPT-M BR 1 1 1
77 501304 . PLUG SQUARE HEAD / PIPE FITTING / 1/4NPT-M BR 1 1 1
78 562358 . PRESSURE SWITCH N.O. 2PSI / 1/8NPT 1 1 1
79 562384 . PRESSURE SWITCH N.O. 4PSI / 1/8NPT 1 1 1
80 562385 . PRESSURE SWITCH N.O. 7PSI / 1/8NPT 1 1 1




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 4-4758 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0750-01
AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION - "WORLD" WITH DETROIT S-60
ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
81 501037 MALE ELBOW 90° / SAE 45° FITTING / #4FL-Mx1/4NPT-M BR 1 1 1
81 501027 MALE CONNECTOR / SAE 45° FITTING / #4FL-Mx1/4NPT-M BR 1 1 1
82 053532 HOSE ASSY TEFLON #4 1250MM 1 1 1 0
82 052509 HOSE ASSY TEFLON #4 1170MM 1 1 1 R
83 501129 EXTERNAL SEAL DRAIN 1/4 NPT 1 1 1
83 501449 PLUG HEXS / PIPE FITTING / 3/8NPT-M STL 1 1 1
83 501305 PLUG SQUARE HEAD / PIPE FITTING / 3/8NPT-M BR 1 1 1
84 501304 PLUG SQUARE HEAD / PIPE FITTING / 1/4NPT-M BR 1 1 1
85 061025 SUPPORT 1 1 1
88 502719 SCREW CAP HEX M10-1.5x20 SS EMN 1 1 1
89 5001427 SCREW CAP HEX 7/16-14x1 3/8 G5 Z050 12 [ 12 [ 12 A
NS 500853 WASHER LO EXT .437x.760x.036 Z050 12 [ 12 [ 12 A
90 071170 HOSE ASSY / #4 24" 1 1 1
A 071167 . FEMALE CONNECTOR / HOSE BARB @ METRIC / #4x M10-1.5-F BR 1 1 1
B 071166 . MALE CONNECTOR / HOSE BARB @ METRIC / #4x M10-1.5-M BR 1 1 1
91 060840 SUPPORT HARNESS 1 1 1
92 504601 CLAMP /5/16" 1.D. x .375 HOLE 1 1 1
93 571763 BREATHER 1 1 1
94 952627 CLAMP /1/2" |.D. 1 1 1
95 502862 SCREW CAP HEX M8-1.25x20 G8.8 N500 1 1 1
96 500942 WASHER LO SPT 8.1x14.8x2.0 N500 1 1 1
97 071166 MALE CONNECTOR / HOSE BARB @ METRIC / #4x M10-1.5-M BR 1 1 1
97 071497 MALE CONNECTOR / SAE 45° @ METRIC / #4FL-Mx M10-1.5 M BR 1 1 1
98 504601 CLAMP /5/16" 1.D. x .375 HOLE 1 1 1
100 [071392 SUPPORT / TUBE DIPSTICK / ANGLE W/STUD From 7-0671 1 1 1
101 [071363 SUPPORT / TUBE DIPSTICK / "U" SHAPE 132MM 1 1 1
102 |500574 SCREW MA TR PH #10-24x1 1/4 SS 1 1 1
103 |500470 WASHER LO SPT .193x.334x.047 Z050 1 1 1
104 |500786 NUT HEX #10-24 Z050 1 1 1
105  |952635 CLAMP /1" |.D. 1 1 1
110  |N.SP. SUPPORT REAR / (29507888) To 4-4857 1 1 1 2
110 070964 SUPPORT REAR To 4-4857 1 1 1
111 070950 GUIDE REAR To 4-4857 1 1 1
112 [630118 RUBBER BUMPPER To 4-4857 1 1 1
113 |550642 WASHER To 4-4857 1 1 1
114 |500106 SCREW CAP HEX 1/2-20x6 G5 PT Z050 To 4-4857 1 1 1
115 |500718 NUT HEX STO 1/2-20 Z050 To 4-4857 1 1 1
116 |500958 WASHER FL .531x1.062x.095 SS To 4-4857 1 1 1
120 [502830 SCREW CAP HEX M6-1.0x20 G8.8 N500 AR | AR [ AR
121 |500877 WASHER FL .250x.562x.065 N500 AR | AR [ AR
122 [952635 CLAMP /1" |.D. AR | AR [ AR
131 |HF-0150-00 ENGINE CRADLE - WITH DETROIT S-60




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 4-4758 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0750-01
AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION - "WORLD" WITH DETROIT S-60
ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
133 [071259 SUPPORT, HOSE To 4-4857 1 1 1
134 [071260 SUPPORT, HOSE To 4-4857 1 1 1
135 070884 SUPPORT "Z" SHAPE To 4-4857 1 1 1
136 |052560 SUPPORT, COOLANT FILTER From 4-4804 1 1 1
NS 683904 TESTING FOR GLYCOL CONTAMINATION IN TRANSMISSION OIL 1 1 1
NS [1S-99901A . SEE INSTRUCTION SHEET 1 1 1
200  |571709 TRANSMISSION FILTER / MAINTENANCE KIT 1 1 1
200  |572050 TRANSMISSION FILTER / MAINTENANCE KIT AR | AR [ AR
NS [571692 . O-RING / (LARGE SQUARE CUT) 2 2 2
NS [571693 . O-RING / (SMALL) 2 2 2
NS [571694 . O-RING / DRAIN PLUG 2 2 2
NS [571695 . DRAIN PLUG ASSY W/O-RING 1 1 1
201 |NSsS. _FILTER 2 2 2 1
202 |571692 . O-RING / (LARGE SQUARE CUT) 2 2 2
203 |571693 . O-RING / (SMALL) 2 2 2
204 |571694 . O-RING / DRAIN PLUG 2 2 2
205  |571695 DRAIN PLUG ASSY W/O-RING 1 1 1
NS 071249 DECAL "TranSynd OIL ONLY" / ENGLISH & FRANCAIS 1 1 1
NS 684016 OIL TRANSYND TRANSMISSION "WORLD" 1 1 1
206  |N.SP. COVER FILTER / (29507434) 2 2 2 2
207 [NSP. BOLT M10-1.5 x 55M / (2954186) AR | AR [ AR | 2
208 |N.SP. YOKE (1810) HALF ROUND(29511516/6.5-4-4521-1) 1 1 1 2
208 |N.SP. STRAP LOCK PLATE 1 1 1 2
208 |N.SP. BOLT M10-1.5 X 30MM GR 10.9 2 2 2 2
208 |N.SP. SEAL OUTPUT / (29515621) 1 1 1 2
209 [NPN. BOLT M10-1.5 X 30MM GR10.9 1 1 1 4
A) TO FIX TRANSMISSION TO ENGINE
B) PRODUCT IMPROVEMENT CORRODING HOSE FITTING, CHANGE FOR HOSE # 079023 WITH 1
FITTING # 501523
C) PRODUCT IMPROVEMENT CORRODING HOSE CHANGE FOR HOSE # 079024 WITH 1 FITTING #
501523
0) WITHOUT RETARDER
R) WITH RETARDER
S) AS SHOWN
1) NOT SOLD SEPARATELY
2) NOT SOLD BY PREVOST (SEE MANUFACTURING PART NUMBER AT END OF DESCRIPTION
LINE)
4) NO PARTS NUMBER







PPPPP
PREVOST @MANUAL




PrFREVOST

uuuuuu

From 3-4417 To 8-1043 |

Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0755-15

SHIFTER ELECTRONIC - "WORLD" TRANSMISSION

Hiw|V|3o
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
1 571718 SHIFTER, SELECTOR "WORLD" / WTEC I 1 1 1
1 572031 SHIFTER, SELECTOR "WORLD" / GEN IV 1 1 1
2 N.S.S. . BRACKET 2 2 2 1
3 500423 -NUT HEX NYRT #10-32 SS 4 4 4

1) NOT SOLD SEPARATELY




FPrFREVOST

PARTS
| MANUAL

From 3-4417 To 8-1043

| Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0760-00

RETARDER SELECTOR SWITCH - "WORLD"




—reEVOST Q= L NUAL

From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0760-00

RETARDER SELECTOR SWITCH - "WORLD"

Hiw|V|3o
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
1 562356 SWITCH ASSY / W/LEVER & BOOT / 6 POSITIONS 1 1 1
2 N.S.S. _LEVER 1 1 1
3 N.S.S. .BOOT 1 1 1
4 N.S.S. _NUT JAM 1 1 1
5 SUPPORT CONTROL SWITCH 1 1 1
10 HF-1407-00 STEERING COLUMN & COVER - INSTALLATION

1) NOT SOLD SEPARATELY




FPFREVOST

-----

Date:07/2024

PROPELLER SHAFT




FPFREVOST

uuuuuu

| Date:07/2024

PROPELLER SHAFT

Item#

Part

Description

= hWwWI

g b WI

ahT-—-—<

om-H0Z

HF-0905-00

PROPELLER SHAFT From 3-4417 To 8-1043




PrFREVOST

nnnnnn

PARTS
MANUAL

From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-0905-00

PROPELLER SHAFT

DIFF END

TRANS END




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-0905-00
PROPELLER SHAFT
IEIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
PROPELLER SHAFT SERIES 1810
USED WITH SERIES 60 ENGINE
580069 SHAFT ASSY 36" C/C / W'WORLD" AUTOMATIC TRANS 1 1
580069 SHAFT ASSY 36" C/C / W'WORLD" AUTOMATIC TRANS 1 1 1
580081 SHAFT ASSY 31" C/C W/MANUAL TRANSMISSION "ZF" 1 1 z
1 580065 . SLIP YOKE 1 1 1
NS [580078 .. WELSH PLUG / PLASTIC BLUE 3 1/4" 0.D. THIN 1 1 1
2 501491 .. GREASE FITTING / 1/8 NPTx3/4" 1 1 1
3 580052 . DUST CAP KIT / W/1800 SERIES 1 1 1
4 N.S.P. . YOKE SHAFT 1 1 1 2
5 580043 _KIT, CROSS & BEARING / W/1800 FULL ROUND 1 1 1
6 580062 _KIT, CROSS & BEARING / W/1800 HALF ROUND 1 1 1 c
NS 580067 .. BEARING END (1810) W/QUICK DISCONECT 2 2 2
7 580071 .. SCREW CAP HEX 3/8-24 x 5/8 G8 8 8 8
9 580063 _KIT STRAP & BOLT 1 1 1
NS [N8893184 .. SCREW CB 12POINT (SET OF 4) 1/2-20 x 1" G8 4 4 4
NEXT FOLLOWING YOKE ARE PART OF
REAR AXLE
10 621403 YOKE (1810) FULL ROUND (46 SPL) 1 1 1
NS [621501 . DEFLECTOR, OIL 1 1 1
NS [621492 . SPEEDY SLEEVE 3.250" |.D. / TO REPAIR OIL LEAK ON YOKE 1 1 1
NEXT FOLLOWING YOKE ARE PART
OF TRANSMISSION
40 N.S.P. YOKE (1810) HALF ROUND / W/"WORLD" TRANS /(29511516) 1 1 1 2
40 571989 YOKE (1810) HALF ROUND / "ZF" TRANS 1 1 z
50 121440 PROTECTOR GUARD PROPELLER SHAFT 424MM x 140MM 1 1 1
51 500488 WASHER LO SPT .760x1.271x.188 Z050 2 2 2
52 500733 NUT HEX 3/4-16 Z050 2 2 2
C) QUICK DISCONNECT HALF ROUND (5-676X) / USE W/ITEM #40
Z) WITH "ZF" TRANSMISSION
2) NOT SOLD BY PREVOST (SEE MANUFACTURING PART NUMBER AT END OF DESCRIPTION
LINE)




PARTS

=TS MANUAL

FPFREVOST

[HF-10

|Date:07/2024
FRONT AXLE




PrFREVOST

| Date:07/2024 [HF-10
FRONT AXLE

Hiw|V|3o
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T

4 4

1 5 4 E

5 S

5 HF-1005-00 FRONT AXLE - | BEAM RIGID MODEL "S-84" From 3-4417 To 3-4757
5 HF-1005-01 FRONT AXLE - | BEAM RIGID MODEL "S84U" From 4-4758 To 8-1043
10 HF-1005-50 FRONT AXLE - INDEPENDENT MODEL "IS-84" / 16500LBS From 4-4589 To 4-4589
10 HF-1005-50 FRONT AXLE - INDEPENDENT MODEL "IS-84" / 16500LBS From 4-4589 To 4-4589 A
10 HF-1005-51 FRONT AXLE - INDEPENDENT MODEL "NDIFS80P" / 18000LBS From 4-4758 To 8-1043

A) THIS VEHICLE IS PRE-PRODUCTION COOLING




FPFREVOST

-----

From 3-4417 To 3-4757

| Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-1005-00

FRONT AXLE - | BEAM RIGID MODEL "S-84"




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 3-4757 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-1005-00
FRONT AXLE - | BEAM RIGID MODEL "S-84"
IEAME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
611256 AXLE ASSY W/ABS 1 1
611454 . AXLE BEAM 1 1 D
2 501491 . GREASE FITTING / 1/8 NPTx3/4" 2 2
NS 504615 .PROTECTOR CAP /BLACK/.313 1.D. x .500 2 2
3 611008 . CAP COVER 2 2
4 500067 . SCREW CAP HEX 7/16-20x1 G5 Z050 4 4
4 680404 .. CAP PLUG 1 1
5 500447 . WASHER FL .562x1.375x.109 ZP 4 4
6 611153 .NUT HEX STO 1 3/8"-12 2 2
7 611010 . WASHER 38.23x69.85x7 2 2
8 611011 . CONE BEARING 2 2
9 611012 . CUP BEARING 2 2
10 611017 . WASHER SHIM / .015" AR AR
10 611016 . WASHER SHIM /.010" AR AR
10 611015 . WASHER SHIM /.008" AR AR
10 611014 . WASHER SHIM / .006" AR AR
10 611013 . WASHER SHIM / .005" AR AR
1 611145 . OIL SEAL 2 2
12 611154 . SLEEVE 2 2
13 611147 . KNUCKLE R.H. 1 1
13 611146 . KNUCKLE L.H. 1 1
13 611289 KNUCKLE L.H. STREET SIDE 1 1 R
13 611290 KNUCKLE R.H. CURBSIDE 1 1 R
14 611031 . STEERING ARM UPPER L.H. STREET SIDE 1 1
14 161033 . STEERING ARM UPPER R.H. CURBSIDE 1 1
15 611042 . WASHER SHIM / 1/32" TH AR AR
15 611041 . WASHER SHIM / 1/16" TH AR AR
15 611040 . WASHER SHIM / 1/8" TH AR AR
16 611159 . SWIVEL STOP SCREW / REAR / 38MM 2 2
NS 611149 . SWIVEL STOP SCREW / FRONT / 48MM 1 1
NS 611150 . SWIVEL STOP SCREW / FRONT / 60MM 1 1
NS 500091 . SCREW CAP HEX 1/2-20x1 3/4 G5 ZP 6 6
18 5007001 .NUT HEX STO 1/2-20 2050 G "C" 16 16
19 611020 . V-SEAL 2 2
NS 611152 . SEAL RING 2 2
20 611144 . BUSHING LOWER KING PIN 2 2
21 611148 . KING PIN 2 2
22 611155 . CAP LOWER / KING PIN 2 2
NS 611156 . O-RING 2 2
22 612364 . SCREW 3/8-24 4 4
22 612363 . WASHER 4 4
23 611258 . SWIVEL PIN LOCK 2 2




PrFREVOST

PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 3-4757 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-1005-00
FRONT AXLE - | BEAM RIGID MODEL "S-84"

IEAME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T

4 4

1 5 4 E

5 S

25 611032 . STEERING ARM LOWER L.H. STREET SIDE 1 1
NS 611033 . STEERING ARM LOWER R.H. CURBSIDE 1 1
26 611028 .STUD / STREET SIDE / 3/4-16 X 3" 2 2
26 611029 .STUD /TO FIX LOWER ARM 3/4-16 X 3 5/8" 2 2
27 611027 .STUD / TO FIX UPPER ARM 3/4-16 X 2 3/4" 4 4
28 5001196 .NUT HEX SLT 3/4-16 8 8
29 611062 . ADAPTER / BSP FITTING / 1/8BSP-Mx1/8NPT-F 2 2
30 501493 . GREASE FITTING 45°/ 1/8 NPT 2 2
NS 504615 .PROTECTOR CAP /BLACK/.313 1.D. x .500 2 2
31 611026 . TIE ROD 1 1
32 611024 . TIE ROD ASSY / 5" OFFSET / R.H. THREAD M48-2 CURB SIDE 1 1
33 611025 . TIE ROD ASSY /5" OFFSET / L.H. THREAD M48-2 STREET SIDE 1 1
34 N.S.S. .. HOUSING / OFFSET L.H. THREAD 1 1 1
34 N.S.S. .. HOUSING / OFFSET R.H. THREAD 1 1 1
35 N.S.P. .. RUBBING PAD / (7157/156) 1 1 2
36 N.S.P. .. THRUST CUP / (7157/153) 1 1 2
37 N.S.P. .. COMPRESSION SPRING / (5443/4) 1 1 2
38 N.S.P. .. ADJUSTER PIECE / (5443/154) 1 1 2
39 680404 .. CAP PLUG 1 1
40 N.S.P. .. PLUG / (5247/155) 1 1 2
40 N.S.P. .. SNAP RING / (ML7544/55N) 1 1 2
41 N.S.P. .. BALL STUD / (F4223/11) 1 1 2
42 501495 .. GREASE FITTING 90°/ 1/8 NPT 2 2
43 611056 .. DIRT SEAL PRESSING 1 1
44 611057 .. RUBBER SEAL BOOT 1 1
45 500420 .. WASHER FL .938x1.750x.134 ZP 1 1
46 5001196 . NUT HEX SLT 3/4-16 1 1
47 502111 ..PIN,COTTER 1/8 x 1 1/2 SS 1 1
48 5001861 . SCREW CAP HEX M12-1.75x60 G10.9 N500 2 2
49 500811 .. NUT HEX STO M12-1.75 G500 2 2
50 502115 ..PIN, COTTER 3/16 x 2 1/2 1 1
51 641096 . CLIP, SPRING / TO FIX SENSOR 2 2
52 641288 . SENSOR ABS (ON FRONT AXLE) 90° ANGLE 2 2
53 HF-1225-00 BRAKE PARTS - FRONT AXLE - W/"KNORR-BREMSE" / SB7 SERIES To 7-0869
53 HF-1225-01 BRAKE PARTS "KNORR-BREMSE" SN7 SERIES - "RETROFIT" & "SERVICE" From 7-0870
54 HF-1300-00 HUB & ROTOR - FRONT AXLE MODEL "S-84" & "IS-84"
100 611162 KIT REPAIR / STEERING KNUCKLE BUSHING (PARALLEL) / (REQUIRES 2 KITS) 2 2 B
. NS 611008 . CAP COVER 1 1 B
. NS 611153 .NUT HEX STO 1 3/8"-12 1 1 B
. NS 611010 . WASHER 38.23x69.85x7 1 1 B
. NS 611011 . CONE BEARING 1 1 B




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 3-4757 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-1005-00
FRONT AXLE - | BEAM RIGID MODEL "S-84"
IEAME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
. NS 611012 . CUP BEARING 1 1 B
. NS 611017 . WASHER SHIM / .015" 4 4 B
. NS 611016 . WASHER SHIM /.010" 4 4 B
. NS 611015 . WASHER SHIM /.008" 2 2 B
. NS 611014 . WASHER SHIM / .006" 2 2 B
. NS 611013 . WASHER SHIM / .005" 2 2 B
. NS 611145 . OIL SEAL 1 1 B
. NS 611154 . SLEEVE 1 1 B
. NS 611294 . V-SEAL 1 1 B
. NS 611144 . BUSHING LOWER KING PIN 1 1 B
. NS 611148 . KING PIN 1 1 B
. NS 611155 . CAP LOWER / KING PIN 1 1 B
. NS 611156 . O-RING 1 1 B
. NS 611258 . SWIVEL PIN LOCK 1 1 B
. NS 610029 . NUT 7/16 UNF 1 1 B
. NS 5001200 . WASHER FL .453x.875x.090 1 1 B
101 611101 KIT REPAIR / TIE ROD END 2 2 A
102 1S18091 TIE ROD 610052 FIRST INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS 1 1
. NS 610052 . TIE ROD ASSY 1 1
. NS 610051 .NUT HEX SLO / SINGLE USE M24-1.5 2 2
. NS 1S-18091 . SEE INSTRUCTION SHEET 1 1
. NS F1-18091 . VOIR FEUILLE D'INSTRUCTION 1 1
A) INCLUDE ITEM #35 TO 50
B) INCLUDING ITEMS #3 TO 12 & #19 TO 23
D) THIS AXLE BEAM IT SINGLE DROP
R) USE ONLY WITH RETROFIT HUB "UNITISED" BEARING # 611328 (PAGE HF-1300-99)
1) NOT SOLD SEPARATELY
2) NOT SOLD BY PREVOST (SEE MANUFACTURING PART NUMBER AT END OF DESCRIPTION
LINE)




FPFREVOST

|PAGE:HF-1005-01

|Date:07/2024

FRONT AXLE - | BEAM RIGID MODEL "S84U"

From 4-4758 To 8-1043

—101

100




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 4-4758 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-1 005-01
FRONT AXLE - | BEAM RIGID MODEL "S84U"
ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
611269 AXLE ASSY W/ABS / MODEL "S84U" W/TYPE 27 BOOSTER To 7-0869 1 1
612350 AXLE ASSY W/ABS / MODEL "S84U" W/TYPE 24 BOOSTER From 7-0870 1 1
611454 . AXLE BEAM 1 1
2 501491 . GREASE FITTING / 1/8 NPTx3/4" 2 2
2A 504615 . PROTECTOR CAP / BLACK / 313 1.D. x .500 2 2
3 611008 . CAP COVER 2 2
4 500067 . SCREW CAP HEX 7/16-20x1 G5 Z050 4 4
4 680404 .. CAP PLUG 1 1
4 500447 . WASHER FL .562x1.375x.109 ZP 4 4
6 611153 .NUT HEX STO 1 3/8"-12 2 2
7 611010 . WASHER 38.23x69.85x7 2 2
8 611011 . CONE BEARING 2 2
9 611012 . CUP BEARING 2 2
10 611017 . WASHER SHIM / .015" AR | AR
10 611016 . WASHER SHIM /010" AR | AR
10 611015 . WASHER SHIM /008" AR | AR
10 611014 . WASHER SHIM / .006" AR | AR
10 611013 . WASHER SHIM / .005" AR | AR
11 611145 . OIL SEAL 2 2
12 611154 . SLEEVE 2 2
13 611290 . KNUCKLE R.H. CURBSIDE 1 1
13 611289 . KNUCKLE L.H. STREET SIDE 1 1
14 611031 . STEERING ARM UPPER L.H. STREET SIDE 1 1
14 161033 . STEERING ARM UPPER R H. CURBSIDE 1 1
15 611042 . WASHER SHIM / 1/32" TH AR | AR
15 611041 . WASHER SHIM / 1/16" TH AR | AR
15 611040 . WASHER SHIM / 1/8" TH AR | AR
16 611170 . SWIVEL STOP SCREW 43MM 2 2
16 611296 . SWIVEL STOP SCREW 54MM 2 2
19 611020 . V-SEAL 2 2
NS 611152 . SEAL RING 2 2
20 611144 . BUSHING LOWER KING PIN 2 2
21 611148 _KING PIN 2 2
22 611155 . CAP LOWER / KING PIN 2 2
22 612364 . SCREW 3/8-24 4 4
22 612363 . WASHER 4 4
227 [611156 . O-RING 1 1
23 611258 - SWIVEL PIN LOCK 2 2
23A 610029 .NUT 7/16 UNF 1 1
23B  [5001200 . WASHER FL .453x.875x.090 1 1
25 611032 . STEERING ARM LOWER L.H. STREET SIDE 1 1
NS 611033 . STEERING ARM LOWER R.H. CURBSIDE 1 1




FPrFREVOST

PARTS

MANUAL
From 4-4758 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-1 005-01
FRONT AXLE - | BEAM RIGID MODEL "S84U"

ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T

4 4

1 5 4 E

5 S

26 611291 . STUD 3/4-16 X 4" 4 4
26 611028 . STUD / STREET SIDE / 3/4-16 X 3" 2 2
26 611029 . STUD / TO FIX LOWER ARM 3/4-16 X 3 5/8" 2 2
28 5001196 -NUT HEX SLT 3/4-16 8 8
29 611062 . ADAPTER / BSP FITTING / 1/8BSP-Mx1/8NPT-F 2 2
30 501493 . GREASE FITTING 45°/ 1/8 NPT 2 2
NS 504615 . PROTECTOR CAP / BLACK / 313 1.D. x .500 2 2
31 611292 .ROD 1 1
32 611024 . TIE ROD ASSY / 5" OFFSET / R.H. THREAD M48-2 CURB SIDE 1 1
33 611025 . TIE ROD ASSY / 5" OFFSET / L.H. THREAD M48-2 STREET SIDE 1 1
34 N.S.S. .. HOUSING / OFFSET L.H. THREAD 1 1 1
34 N.S.S. .. HOUSING / OFFSET R.H. THREAD 1 1 1
35 N.S.P. .. RUBBING PAD / (7157/156) 1 1 2
36 N.S.P. .. THRUST CUP / (7157/153) 1 1 2
37 N.S.P. .. COMPRESSION SPRING / (5443/4) 1 1 2
38 N.S.P. .. ADJUSTER PIECE / (5443/154) 1 1 2
39 680404 .. CAP PLUG 1 1
40 N.S.P. .. PLUG / (5247/155) 1 1 2
40 N.S.P. .. SNAP RING / (ML7544/55N) 1 1 2
41 N.S.P. .. BALL STUD / (F4223/11) 1 1 2
42 501495 .. GREASE FITTING 90°/ 1/8 NPT 2 2
43 611056 .. DIRT SEAL PRESSING 1 1
44 611057 .. RUBBER SEAL BOOT 1 1
45 500420 .. WASHER FL .938x1.750x.134 ZP 1 1
46 5001196 . NUT HEX SLT 3/4-16 1 1
47 502111 .. PIN, COTTER 1/8 x 1 1/2 SS 1 1
48 5001861 . SCREW CAP HEX M12-1.75x60 G10.9 N500 2 2
49 500811 .. NUT HEX STO M12-1.75 G500 2 2
50 502115 .. PIN, COTTER 3/16 x 2 1/2 1 1
51 641096 . CLIP, SPRING / TO FIX SENSOR 2 2
52 641288 . SENSOR ABS (ON FRONT AXLE) 90° ANGLE 2 2
53 HF-1225-00 BRAKE PARTS - FRONT AXLE - W/"KNORR-BREMSE" / SB7 SERIES To 7-0869
53 HF-1225-01 BRAKE PARTS "KNORR-BREMSE" SN7 SERIES - "RETROFIT" & "SERVICE" From 7-0870
54 HF-1300-01 HUB & ROTOR - FRONT AXLE MODEL "S84U" & "NDIFS80P"
100  |611966 KIT REPAIR / STEERING KNUCKLE BUSHING (PARALLEL) / (REQUIRES 2 KITS) AR | AR B
101 [611101 KIT REPAIR / TIE ROD END 2 2 A
102 [1s18091 TIE ROD 610052 FIRST INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS 1 1
NS [610052 . TIE ROD ASSY 1 1
NS [610051 . NUT HEX SLO / SINGLE USE M24-1.5 2 2
NS [iS-18091 . SEE INSTRUCTION SHEET 1 1
NS |FI-18091 . VOIR FEUILLE D'INSTRUCTION 1 1




PrFREVOST

uuuuuu

From 4-4758 To 8-1043

| Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-1005-01

FRONT AXLE - | BEAM RIGID MODEL "S84U"

Item#

Part

Description

= hWwWI

g b WI

ahT-—-—<

om-H0Z

A) INCLUDING ITEMS #35 TO 50

B) INCLUDING ITEMS #4 TO 12,19 TO 21 & 23

) NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

1
2) NOT SOLD BY PREVOST (SEE MANUFACTURING PART NUMBER AT END OF DESCRIPTION

LINE)




—reEVOST = |\ NUAL

From 4-4589 To 4-4589 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-1005-50

FRONT AXLE - INDEPENDENT MODEL "1S-84" / 16500LBS

. / /' ‘ }”‘,,“ ] ’ ’u
o
DETAIL "B" /

25




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 4-4589 To 4-4589 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-1005-50
FRONT AXLE - INDEPENDENT MODEL "IS-84" / 16500LBS
IEEME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
611257 AXLE ASSY L.H. & R.H. To 3-4440 1
611262 AXLE ASSY L.H. & R.H. From 3-4441 1
1 611160 . AXLE L.H./ W/PARALLEL KING PIN & BELLOW To 3-4440 1
1 611265 . AXLE L.H./ W/PARALLEL KING PIN & BELLOW From 3-4441 1 A
1 611161 . AXLE R.H. / W/PARALLEL KING PIN & BELLOW To 3-4440 1
1 611266 . AXLE R.H. / W/PARALLEL KING PIN & BELLOW From 3-4441 1 A
2 501491 . GREASE FITTING / 1/8 NPTx3/4" 2
NS 504615 .PROTECTOR CAP /BLACK/.313 1.D. x .500 2
3 611008 . CAP COVER 2
4 500067 . SCREW CAP HEX 7/16-20x1 G5 Z050 4
5 500447 . WASHER FL .562x1.375x.109 ZP 4
6 611153 .NUT HEX STO 1 3/8"-12 2
7 611010 . WASHER 38.23x69.85x7 2
8 611011 . CONE BEARING 2
9 611012 . CUP BEARING 2
10 611013 . WASHER SHIM / .005" AR
10 611014 . WASHER SHIM / .006" AR
10 611015 . WASHER SHIM /.008" AR
10 611016 . WASHER SHIM /.010" AR
10 611017 . WASHER SHIM / .015" AR
1 611145 . OIL SEAL 2
12 611154 . SLEEVE 2
13 611157 . KNUCKLE L.H. / W/PARALLEL KING PIN 1
13 611158 . KNUCKLE R.H. / W/PARALLEL KING PIN 1
13 611334 KNUCKLE L.H. / W/PARALLEL KING PIN ONLY W/RETROFIT UNITISED 1 R
13 611335 KNUCKLE R.H. / W/PARALLEL KING PIN ONLY W/RETROFIT UNITISED 1 R
15 611042 . WASHER SHIM / 1/32" TH AR
15 611041 . WASHER SHIM / 1/16" TH AR
15 611040 . WASHER SHIM / 1/8" TH AR
16 611159 . SWIVEL STOP SCREW / REAR / 38MM 2
NS 611149 . SWIVEL STOP SCREW / FRONT / 48MM 1
NS 611150 . SWIVEL STOP SCREW / FRONT / 60MM 1
18 5007001 .NUT HEX STO 1/2-20 2050 G "C" 16
NS 500091 . SCREW CAP HEX 1/2-20x1 3/4 G5 ZP 6
19 611020 . V-SEAL 2
NS 611152 . SEAL RING 2
20 611144 . BUSHING LOWER KING PIN 2
21 611148 . KING PIN 2
22 611155 . CAP LOWER / KING PIN 2
NS 611156 . O-RING 2
22 612364 . SCREW 3/8-24 4
22 612363 . WASHER 4




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 4-4589 To 4-4589 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-1005-50
FRONT AXLE - INDEPENDENT MODEL "IS-84" / 16500LBS

IEEME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T

4 4

1 5 4 E

5 S

23 611258 . SWIVEL PIN LOCK 2
25 611172 . STEERING ARM L.H. 1
25 611171 . STEERING ARM R.H. 1
26 611167 . STUD 3/4-16 X 4 1/2" 2
26 611166 . STUD 3/4-16 X 3 1/4" 2
28 5001196 .NUT HEX SLT 3/4-16 8
29 661071 . UPRIGHT ARM L.H. / W/56 Deg 1
29 661072 . UPRIGHT ARM R.H. / W/56 Deg 1
30 501493 . GREASE FITTING 45°/ 1/8 NPT 2
NS 504615 .PROTECTOR CAP /BLACK/.313 1.D. x .500 2
31 611248 . STUD M16 1
31 611249 . STUD M16 1
32 500781 .NUT HEX STO M16-2.0 DP 2
40 HF-1405-00 STEERING WHEEL & COLUMN ASSY
41 HF-1605-00 FRONT AXLE - INSTALL W/ | BEAM RIGID
51 641096 CLIP, SPRING / TO FIX SENSOR 2
52 641288 SENSOR ABS (ON FRONT AXLE) 90° ANGLE 2
53 HF-1300-00 HUB & ROTOR - FRONT AXLE MODEL "S-84" & "IS-84"
54 HF-1225-00 BRAKE PARTS - FRONT AXLE - W/"KNORR-BREMSE" / SB7 SERIES To 7-0869
54 HF-1225-01 BRAKE PARTS "KNORR-BREMSE" SN7 SERIES - "RETROFIT" & "SERVICE" From 7-0870
100 611162 KIT REPAIR / STEERING KNUCKLE BUSHING (PARALLEL) / (REQUIRES 2 KITS) AR B
. NS 611008 . CAP COVER 1 B
. NS 611153 .NUT HEX STO 1 3/8"-12 1 B
. NS 611010 . WASHER 38.23x69.85x7 1 B
. NS 611011 . CONE BEARING 1 B
. NS 611012 . CUP BEARING 1 B
. NS 611017 . WASHER SHIM / .015" 4 B
. NS 611016 . WASHER SHIM /.010" 4 B
. NS 611015 . WASHER SHIM /.008" 2 B
. NS 611014 . WASHER SHIM / .006" 2 B
. NS 611013 . WASHER SHIM / .005" 2 B
. NS 611145 . OIL SEAL 1 B
. NS 611154 . SLEEVE 1 B
. NS 611294 . V-SEAL 1 B
. NS 611144 . BUSHING LOWER KING PIN 1 B
. NS 611148 . KING PIN 1 B
. NS 611155 . CAP LOWER / KING PIN 1 B
. NS 611156 . O-RING 1 B
. NS 611258 . SWIVEL PIN LOCK 1 B
. NS 610029 . NUT 7/16 UNF 1 B
. NS 5001200 . WASHER FL .453x.875x.090 1 B




PrFREVOST

uuuuuu

From 4-4589 To 4-4589 |

Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-1005-50

FRONT AXLE - INDEPENDENT MODEL "1S-84" / 16500LBS

Item#

Part

Description

= hWwWI

g b WI

ahT-—-—<

om-H0Z

A) USE WITH AXLE WITH 3° CASTER

B) INCLUDING ITEM#3 TO 12&#19TO 23

R) USE ONLY WITH RETROFIT HUB "UNITISED" BEARING # 611329 (PAGE HF-1300-99)




PARTS

ST MANUAL

FPFREVOST

|PAGE:HF-1005-51

|Date:07/2024

FRONT AXLE - INDEPENDENT MODEL "NDIFS80P" / 18000LBS

From 4-4758 To 8-1043

B
\J

IR




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 4-4758 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-1 005-51
FRONT AXLE - INDEPENDENT MODEL "NDIFS80P" / 18000LBS
ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
611254 AXLE ASSY L.H. & R.H./NDIFS80P / W/56 Deg To 6-0411 1
611345 AXLE ASSY L.H. & R.H./ NDIFS80P / W/58 Deg From 6-0412 To 7-0869 1
612351 AXLE ASSY L.H. & R.H./ NDIFS80P / W/58 Deg From 7-0870 To 7-0967 1
612355 AXLE ASSY L.H. & RH./ NDIFS80P / W/58 Deg From 7-0968 1
1 612325 . AXLE L.H. To 7-0967 1
1 612370 . AXLE L.H. / W/DOUBLE LOCK ON KING PIN From 7-0968 1
1 612327 . AXLE R H. To 7-0967 1
1 612369 . AXLE R.H. / W/DOUBLE LOCK ON KING PIN From 7-0968 1
2 611280 . KNUCKLE LH. & RH. 2
3 501490 . GREASE FITTING / 1/8 NPT 2
4 611283 . CAP UPPER & LOWER 2
5 611939 . FOAM INSERT 2
6 611284 - SNAP RING, EXT 2400-55 2
7 611937 . BUSHING (STD) 2
8 611936 . OIL SEAL 2
9 611947 _KING PIN WITH SINGLE LOCK PIN To 7-0967 1
10 611956 - SHIM 0.013 AR
10 611957 - SHIM 0.025 AR
10 611958 - SHIM 0.050 AR
10 611959 - SHIM 0.020 AR
11 611941 . BEARING THRUST 1
12 611942 _PIN COTTER 1
13 500446 . WASHER FL .531x1.250x.125 Z050 1
14 500716 - NUT HEX 1/2-20 Z050 1
15 611287 . LOCKSTOP SCREW FRONT 1
NS 611288 . LOCKSTOP SCREW BACK 1
20 611308 . SCREW CAP HEX M20-2.5x100 G12.9 1
21 611306 . SCREW CAP HEX M20-2.5x65 G12.9 1
22 611305 . SCREW CAP HEX M20-2.5x60 G12.9 1
23 611307 . SCREW CAP HEX M20-2.5x80 G12.9 1
40 HF-1410-51 STEERING RODS - INSTALLATION W/INDEPENDENT "NDIFS80P" / 18000LBS
50 641288 SENSOR ABS (ON FRONT AXLE) 90° ANGLE To 7-0941 1
50 642084 SENSOR ABS 90° ANGLE - OEM From 7-0942 1
51 641096 CLIP, SPRING / TO FIX SENSOR 1
52 HF-1300-01 HUB & ROTOR - FRONT AXLE MODEL "S84U" & "NDIFS80P"
53 HF-1225-00 BRAKE PARTS - FRONT AXLE - W/"KNORR-BREMSE" / SB7 SERIES To 7-0869
53 HF-1225-01 BRAKE PARTS "KNORR-BREMSE" SN7 SERIES - "RETROFIT" & "SERVICE" From 7-0870
100  |611962 KIT REPAIR / STEERING KNUCKLE BUSHING (STD) / (REQUIRE 2 KITS) To 7-0967 2
100 [611131 KIT REPAIR / STEERING KNUCKLE BUSHING (UNDER SIZED) / (REQUIRE 2 KITS) From 7-0968 2 T
NS [sB07_03 - NSDIFS80P - KINGPIN KITS From 7-0968 1 T
100  [611132 KIT REPAIR / STEERING KNUCKLE BUSHING (STD) / (REQUIRE 2 KITS) From 7-0968 2




PrFREVOST

uuuuuu

From 4-4758 To 8-1043

| Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-1005-51

FRONT AXLE - INDEPENDENT MODEL "NDIFS80P" / 18000LBS

Item#

Part

Description

= hWwWI

g b WI

slaobsTv—-<L

om-H0Z

.NS

SB07_03

. NSDIFS80P - KINGPIN KITS From 7-0968

T) WITH THIS KITS YOU REQUIRE REAMER TOOL TO REPAIR







FPFREVOST

-----

Date:07/2024

REAR AXLE




FPFREVOST

nnnnnn

| Date:07/2024 |HF-11
REAR AXLE
Hiw|V|3o
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 | 4
11 s | 4|E
5 | s
5 HF-1105-00 REAR AXLE - MODEL "RC23160" From 3-4417 To 8-1043

HF-1110-00

CARRIER ASSY From 3-4417 To 8-1043




PARTS

=TS MANUAL

FPFREVOST

|PAGE:HF-1105-00

|Date:07/2024

REAR AXLE - MODEL "RC23160"

From 3-4417 To 8-1043

8-9




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-1 105-00
REAR AXLE - MODEL "RC23160"
ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
... AXLE ASSY WITHOUT WHEELS STUD
621769 REAR AXLE ASSY / 3.42 RATIO 1 1 1
621791 REAR AXLE ASSY / 3.42 RATIO 1 1 1
621770 REAR AXLE ASSY / 3.42 RATIO / SUPER SINGLE To 7-0869 1 1 1
621792 REAR AXLE ASSY / 3.42 RATIO / SUPER SINGLE From 7-0870 1 1 1
621760 REAR AXLE ASSY / 3.58 RATIO 1 1 1
621789 REAR AXLE ASSY / 3.58 RATIO 1 1 1
621768 REAR AXLE ASSY / 3.58 RATIO / SUPER SINGLE To 7-0869 1 1 1
621790 REAR AXLE ASSY / 3.58 RATIO / SUPER SINGLE From 7-0870 1 1 1
621676 REAR AXLE ASSY /3.73 RATIO To 4-4837 1 1
621736 REAR AXLE ASSY /3.73 RATIO From 4-4838 To 5-0109 1 1
621749 REAR AXLE ASSY /3.73 RATIO From 5-0110 To 7-0869 1 1
621788 REAR AXLE ASSY /3.73 RATIO From 7-0870 1 1 1
621742 REAR AXLE ASSY /3.73 RATIO / SUPER SINGLE From 5-0110 To 7-0869 1 1
621782 REAR AXLE ASSY /3.73 RATIO / SUPER SINGLE From 7-0870 1 1 1
621685 REAR AXLE ASSY /4.10 RATIO To 3-4429 1 1 1
621349 REAR AXLE ASSY / 4.10 RATIO From 3-4430 To 4-4766 1 1 1
621703 REAR AXLE ASSY / 4.10 RATIO From 4-4767 To 4-4837 1 1 1
621732 REAR AXLE ASSY /4.10 RATIO From 4-4838 To 5-0109 1 1 1
621744 REAR AXLE ASSY /4.10 RATIO From 5-0110 To 7-0869 1 1 1
621784 REAR AXLE ASSY /4.10 RATIO From 7-0870 1 1 1
621740 REAR AXLE ASSY /4.10 RATIO / SUPER SINGLE From 5-0110 To 7-0869 1 1 1
621781 REAR AXLE ASSY /4.10 RATIO / SUPER SINGLE From 7-0870 1 1 1
621677 REAR AXLE ASSY / 4.30 RATIO To 3-4429 1 1
621697 REAR AXLE ASSY / 4.30 RATIO From 3-4430 To 3-4766 1 1
621704 REAR AXLE ASSY / 4.30 RATIO From 4-4767 To 4-4837 1 1
621733 REAR AXLE ASSY / 4.30 RATIO From 4-4838 To 5-0109 1 1
621745 REAR AXLE ASSY / 4.30 RATIO From 5-0110 To 7-0869 1 1
621785 REAR AXLE ASSY / 4.30 RATIO From 7-0870 1 1 1
621739 REAR AXLE ASSY / 4.30 RATIO / SUPER SINGLE From 5-0110 To 7-0869 1 1
621780 REAR AXLE ASSY / 4.30 RATIO / SUPER SINGLE From 7-0870 1 1 1
621700 REAR AXLE ASSY / 4.56 RATIO / W/DIFF LOCK To 4-4766 1 1 1
621707 REAR AXLE ASSY / 4.56 RATIO / W/DIFF LOCK From 4-4767 To 4-4837 1 1 1
621737 REAR AXLE ASSY / 4.56 RATIO / W/DIFF LOCK To 5-0109 1 1 1
621748 REAR AXLE ASSY / 4.56 RATIO / W/DIFF LOCK From 5-0110 To 7-0869 1 1 1
621741 REAR AXLE ASSY / 4.56 RATIO / W/DIFF LOCK & SUPER SINGLE From 5-0110 To 7-0869 1 1 1
621678 REAR AXLE ASSY / 4.56 RATIO To 3-4429 1 1 1
621698 REAR AXLE ASSY / 4.56 RATIO From 3-4430 To 4-4766 1 1 1
621705 REAR AXLE ASSY / 4.56 RATIO From 4-4767 To 4-4837 1 1 1
621734 REAR AXLE ASSY / 4.56 RATIO From 4-4838 To 5-0109 1 1 1




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-1 105-00
REAR AXLE - MODEL "RC23160"
ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
621746 REAR AXLE ASSY / 4.56 RATIO From 5-0110 To 7-0869 1 1 1
621786 REAR AXLE ASSY / 4.56 RATIO From 7-0870 1 1 1
621738 REAR AXLE ASSY / 4.56 RATIO / SUPER SINGLE From 5-0110 To 7-0869 1 1 1
621779 REAR AXLE ASSY / 4.56 RATIO / SUPER SINGLE From 7-0870 1 1 1
621679 REAR AXLE ASSY / 4.88 RATIO To 3-4429 1 1 1
621699 REAR AXLE ASSY / 4.88 RATIO From 3-4430 To 4-4766 1 1 1
621706 REAR AXLE ASSY / 4.88 RATIO From 4-4767 To 4-4837 1 1 1
621735 REAR AXLE ASSY / 4.88 RATIO From 4-4838 To 5-0109 1 1 1
621747 REAR AXLE ASSY / 4.89 RATIO From 5-0110 To 7-0869 1 1 1
621787 REAR AXLE ASSY / 4.89 RATIO From 7-0870 1 1 1
621743 REAR AXLE ASSY / 4.89 RATIO / SUPER SINGLE From 5-0110 To 7-0869 1 1 1
621783 REAR AXLE ASSY / 4.89 RATIO / SUPER SINGLE From 7-0870 1 1 1
1 621614 HOUSING ASSY W/BRACKET WELDED To 5-0109 1 1 1 D
1 621754 HOUSING ASSY W/BRACKET WELDED From 5-0110 1 1 1 D
1 621752 HOUSING ASSY W/BRACKET WELDED / SUPER SINGLE From 5-0110 1 1 1 S
1 680053 . SILICONE TUBE RTV103 / BLACK / 3 0z 2 2 2
2 620317 .PLUG FILLER 1 1 1
3 620442 . BREATHER / (CURRENT 1 PIECE) 2 2 2
3 621871 . BREATHER AND TUBE 1 1 1 T
4 621615 . PLUG MAGNETIC 1 1 1
6 HF-1110-00 . CARRIER ASSY
8 5001422 . SCREW CAP HEX 5/8-11x2 1/2 G8 ZP 12 [ 12 [ 12
8 5001423 . SCREW CAP HEX 5/8-11x4 G8 ZP 4 4 4
8 621221 . SCREW CAP HEX 5/8-11x1 3/4 G8 ZP AR | AR [ AR
9 620474 . WASHER HARDENED / 5/8" 1.D. 18 [ 18 [ 18
10 500742 . NUT HEX STO 7/8-14 ZP 18 [ 18 [ 18
11 620351 . GASKET / AXLE SHAFT W/8 STUDS 2 2 2
12 621626 - SHAFT, AXLE / 42" (stp 1537) (INSTALL RH CURBSIDE) 1 1 1 D
12 621755 - SHAFT, AXLE / 46.30" (stp 1998) / SUPER SINGLE (INSTALL RH CURBSIDE) From 5-0110 1 1 1 S
13 621625 - SHAFT, AXLE / 40 1/8" (stp 1536) (INSTALL LH STREET SIDE) 1 1 1 D
13 621756 . SHAFT, AXLE / 44.37"(stp 1999) / SUPER SINGLE (INSTALL LH STREET SIDE) From 5-0110 1 1 1 S
NS 689949 OIL DIFERENTIAL S.AE. 140 GL5 85-140W (VRAC) NS [ Ns [ Ns
NEXT FOLLOWING ITEMS ARE RELATED
WITH "OPTION" DIFFERENTIAL LOCK
NS 624216 DECAL "CAUTION" DIFFERENTIAL LOCK..." 1 1 1
NS 562697 SWITCH / ON-ON / D.P.D.T. / CH-OVER / W/RED & GREEN LED 1 1 1
NS 564013 CAP / DIFFERENTIAL LOCK 1 1 1
NS 142364 HOSE ASSY / DIFF & STRUCTURE / #6 695MM 1 1 1
NS 172589 SUPPORT HOSE / (WELDED TO STRUCTURE) 1 1 1




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-1 105-00
REAR AXLE - MODEL "RC23160"
ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
NS 641937 VALVE, 3 WAYS, 2 POSITIONS N.C. / W/MAN OVERRIDE 1 1 1
NS [641929 _COIL 24V 1 1 1
NS [641385 . CONNECTOR / SOCKET HOUSING ASSY 3C / PNEUMAC 54934-01 1 1 1
NS 641934 SILENCER / MUFFLER / 3/8NPT-M 1 1 1
30 621669 CALIPER MOUNTING BRACKET L.H. & R.H. To 7-0869 2 2 2
NS [621709 . CALIPER MOUNTING BRACKET L H. & R.H. W/OUT BUSHING To 7-0869 1 1 1
NS [621684 . BUSHING ABS SENSOR MOUNTING DRIVE AXLE To 7-0869 1 1 1
30 621868 CALIPER MOUNTING BRACKET L.H. & R.H. W/OUT BUSHING From 7-0870 2 2 2
30 621869 BUSHING - ABS SENSOR From 7-0870 2 2 2
31 621636 SCREW CAP HEX / TO FIX BRACKET TO AXLE 9/16-18 X 2 GR 8 12 [ 12 [ 12
32 621365 WASHER (HARD) .59IDX.970DX.09 24 | 24 | 24
33 621638 NUT HEX 9/16-18 GR8 12 [ 12 [ 12
50 HF-1235-00 BRAKE PARTS - DRIVE AXLE "MERITOR" W/DISCS / SB7 SERIES To 7-0869
50 HF-1225-01 BRAKE PARTS "KNORR-BREMSE" SN7 SERIES - "RETROFIT" & "SERVICE" From 7-0870
51 HF-1305-00 HUB & ROTOR - DRIVE AXLE
52 HF-1110-00 CARRIER ASSY
53 HF-0905-00 PROPELLER SHAFT
D) WITH DOUBLE WHEEL ONLY
S) WITH SUPPER SINGLE ONLY
T) PRODUCT IMPROVEMENT




PrFREVOST

nnnnnnn

From 3-4417 To 8-1043

Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-1110-00

CARRIER ASSY




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-1 110-00
CARRIER ASSY
ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
621549 CARRIER ASSY / 3.07 RATIO To 3-4427 1 1
621714 CARRIER ASSY / 3.07 RATIO From 3-4428 1 1
621550 CARRIER ASSY / 3.21 RATIO To 3-4427 1 1
621715 CARRIER ASSY / 3.21 RATIO From 3-4428 1 1
621551 CARRIER ASSY / 3.42 RATIO To 3-4427 1 1
621722 CARRIER ASSY / 3.42 RATIO From 3-4428 1 1
621547 CARRIER ASSY / 3.58 RATIO To 3-4427 1 1
621728 CARRIER ASSY / 3.58 RATIO From 3-4428 1 1
621548 CARRIER ASSY / 3.73 RATIO To 3-4427 1 1
621723 CARRIER ASSY / 3.73 RATIO From 3-4428 1 1
621552 CARRIER ASSY / 4.10 RATIO To 3-4427 1 1 1
621724 CARRIER ASSY / 4.10 RATIO From 3-4428 1 1 1
621555 CARRIER ASSY / 4.30 RATIO To 3-4427 1 1 1
621725 CARRIER ASSY / 4.30 RATIO From 3-4428 1 1 1
621553 CARRIER ASSY / 4.56 RATIO To 3-4427 1 1 1
621726 CARRIER ASSY / 4.56 RATIO From 3-4428 1 1 1
621691 CARRIER ASSY / 4.56 RATIO To 3-4427 1 1
621729 CARRIER ASSY / 4.56 RATIO / W/DIFF LOCK From 3-4428 1 1
621554 CARRIER ASSY / 4.89 RATIO To 3-4427 1 1 1
621727 CARRIER ASSY / 4.89 RATIO From 3-4428 1 1 1
N.S.P. . CASE CARRIER 1 1 1 2
1 621418 . SCREW, CAP 4 4 4
2 621417 . WASHER 4 4 4
3 505128 . SPRING, PIN 1/4 X 2 2 2 2
4 621479 . RING, ADJUSTING / W/MODEL 3200-P-1706 2 2 2
5 621419 . CASE & CUP ASSY / PINION BEARING 1 1 1
6 621420 .. CUP BEARING / INNER BEARING 1 1 1
7 621421 .. CUP BEARING / OUTER BEARING 1 1 1
8 621439 . SCREW, CAP 8 8 8
10 621418 . SCREW, CAP 4 4 4
10 621445 - NUT / DRIVE PINION 1 1 1
12 621424 . SEAL, OIL 1 1 1
NS 195671 SEAL INSTALLER TOOL / CARRIER DRIVE PINION (2731T1) 1 1 1 |
13 621423 . CONE BEARING / OUTER 1 1 1
14 621438 - SHIM 0.020 AR | AR [ AR
14 621437 - SHIM 0.008 AR | AR [ AR
14 621436 - SHIM 0.005 AR | AR [ AR
14 621435 - SHIM 0.003 AR | AR [ AR
15 621434 . SPACER .263 AR | AR [ AR
15 621433 . SPACER .262 AR | AR [ AR
15 621432 . SPACER .261 AR | AR [ AR
15 621431 . SPACER .260 AR | AR [ AR




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-1 110-00
CARRIER ASSY
ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
15 621430 . SPACER .256 AR | AR [ AR
15 621429 . SPACER .254 AR | AR [ AR
15 621428 . SPACER .253 AR | AR [ AR
15 621427 . SPACER .252 AR | AR [ AR
15 621426 . SPACER .251 AR | AR [ AR
15 621425 . SPACER .250 AR | AR [ AR
16 621422 . CONE BEARING / INNER 1 1 1
FOLLOWING SET, GEAR DRIVE & PINION ARE
USED ONLY WITH CARRIER MODEL 3200-P-1706
17 621474 . SET, GEAR DRIVE & PINION / 3.21 RATIO To 3-4427 1 1
17 621721 . SET, GEAR DRIVE & PINION / 3.21 RATIO From 3-4428 1 1
17 621472 . SET, GEAR DRIVE & PINION / 3.42 RATIO To 3-4427 1 1
17 621712 . SET, GEAR DRIVE & PINION / 3.42 RATIO From 3-4428 1 1
17 621718 . SET, GEAR DRIVE & PINION / 3.58 RATIO 1 1
17 621484 . SET, GEAR DRIVE & PINION / 3.73 RATIO To 3-4427 1 1
17 621713 . SET, GEAR DRIVE & PINION / 3.73 RATIO From 3-4428 1 1
17 621487 . SET, GEAR DRIVE & PINION / 4.10 RATIO To 3-4427 1 1 1
17 621710 . SET, GEAR DRIVE & PINION / 4.10 RATIO From 3-4428 1 1 1
17 621646 . SET, GEAR DRIVE & PINION / 4.30 RATIO To 3-4427 1 1 1
17 621720 . SET, GEAR DRIVE & PINION / 4.30 RATIO From 3-4428 1 1 1
17 621538 . SET, GEAR DRIVE & PINION / 4.56 RATIO To 3-4427 1 1 1
17 621716 . SET, GEAR DRIVE & PINION / 4.56 RATIO From 3-4428 1 1 1
17 621541 . SET, GEAR DRIVE & PINION / 4.89 RATIO To 3-4427 1 1 1
17 621719 . SET, GEAR DRIVE & PINION / 4.89 RATIO From 3-4428 1 1 1
18 621481 . BEARING SPIGOT / INNER & OUTER / W/3200-P-1706 1 1 1
NS 621482 _RING, SNAP / TO FIX SPIGOT BEARING 1 1 1
19 621210 . CUP BEARING 2 2 2 A
20 621209 . CONE BEARING 2 2 2 A
21 621444 .BOLT, NUT & WASHER / (KIT OF 12) 1 1 1
FOLLOWING CASES ASSY
DO NOT INCLUDE ITEMS #23 TO 27
FOR CARRIER MODEL 3200-P-1706
WITH ABS SENSOR MOUNTED ON HUB WHEEL.
22 621480 . CASE ASSY W/RATIO 3.07, 3.21, 3.428 3.73 1 1
22 621488 . CASE ASSY / W/RATIO 3.91, 4.10, 4.30 & 4.56 1 1 1
22 621539 . CASE ASSY / W/RATIO 4.89 1 1 1
23 621449 . WASHER, THRUST / SIDE GEAR 2 2 2
24 621450 . GEAR, SIDE 4 4 4




FPrFREVOST

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-1 110-00
CARRIER ASSY
ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
25 621452 . GEAR, PINION 4 4 4
26 621453 . WASHER, GEAR PINION 4 4 4
27 621451 . SPIDER 1 1 1
28 621447 . WASHER 12 [ 12 [ 12
29 621448 . SCREW, CAP 12 [ 12 [ 12
NS 621653 KIT, CUP & CONE 1 1 1 A
50 621403 . YOKE (1810) FULL ROUND (46 SPL) 1 1 1
NS [621501 .. DEFLECTOR, OIL 1 1 1
NS [621492 .. SPEEDY SLEEVE 3.250" I.D. / TO REPAIR OIL LEAK ON YOKE 1 1 1
50 621501 . DEFLECTOR, OIL 1 1 1
50 621492 . SPEEDY SLEEVE 3.250" |.D. / TO REPAIR OIL LEAK ON YOKE 1 1 1 B
A) ALSO SOLD IN KIT #621653 KIT BEARING #403
B) TO REPAIR OIL LEAK ON YOKE
l) THIS TOOL INSTALLER ARE USE WITH NEW SEAL STAMPED A1205A2731
2) NOT SOLD BY PREVOST (SEE MANUFACTURING PART NUMBER AT END OF DESCRIPTION
LINE)




PREVOST Bomud» PARTS

| Date:07/2024 [HF-12

BRAKE

Brake Air System 5 &
Parking Brake Overrule 10
Track Control — Option 15
Fitting — Miscellaneous 20
Tubes Plastic / Air D.O.T. 25
Tube Air Front 30

Miscellaneous — Air Valves 55 e

120

&

35

65

110-115

45-50




PREVOST o PARTS

MANUAL
| Date:07/2024 |HF-12
BRAKE

ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T

4 | 4

15| 2]E

5 | s

5 HF-1200-00 BRAKE AIR SYSTEM From 3-4417 To 4-4866
5 HF-1200-01 BRAKE AIR SYSTEM From 4-4867 To 8-1043
10 HF-1200-05 PARKING BRAKE OVERRULE From 3-4417 To 8-1043
15 HF-1200-10 TRACK CONTROL - OPTION From 3-4417 To 8-1043
20 HF-1201-00 FITTING - MISCELLANEOUS From 3-4417 To 8-1043
25 HF-1202-00 TUBES PLASTIC / AIR D.O.T. From 3-4417 To 8-1043
30 HF-1202-05 TUBE AIR FRONT INSTALLATION From 3-4417 To 8-1043
35 HF-1203-00 AIR TANK - INSTALLATION From 3-4417 To 8-1043
40 HF-1205-10 AIR COMPRESSOR - "TU-FLO 750" - WITH DETROIT S-60 From 3-4417 To 3-4757
40 HF-1205-11 AIR COMPRESSOR - "BA921" - WITH DETROIT S$-60 From 4-4758 To 8-1043
45 HF-1215-00 AIR DRYER - "HALDEX" From 3-4417 To 3-4580
45 HF-1215-01 AIR DRYER - "BENDIX" AD-9 From 3-4581 To 3-4757
45 HF-1215-02 AIR DRYER - "HALDEX" From 4-4758 To 8-1043
45 HF-1215-03 AIR DRYER - "ROCKWELL WABCO" From 3-4417 To 8-1043
45 HF-1215-11 AIR DRYER TUBE - INSTALLATION From 3-4417 To 8-1043
50 HF-1215-15 CHECK VALVE INSTALLATION W/AD-9 AIR DRIER From 4-4758 To 8-1043
55 HF-1220-00 MISCELLANEOUS - AIR VALVES From 3-4417 To 8-1043
60 HF-1220-10 BRAKE PEDAL VALVE - "BENDIX" From 3-4417 To 8-1043
65 HF-1220-15 AIR FILTER - ACCESSORIES From 3-4417 To 8-1043
70 HF-1220-50 TRAILER VALVE INSTALLATION From 3-4417 To 8-1043
70 HF-1220-51 TRAILER VALVE INSTALLATION - W/ESP CONTROL From 7-0942 To 8-1043
80 HF-1225-00 BRAKE PARTS - FRONT AXLE - W/"KNORR-BREMSE" / SB7 SERIES From 3-4417 To 7-0869
80 HF-1225-01 BRAKE PARTS "KNORR-BREMSE" SN7 SERIES - "RETROFIT" & "SERVICE" From 7-0870 To 8-1043
80 HF-1225-02 BRAKE PARTS "KNORR-BREMSE" SN7 SERIES W/NEW SLIDE PINS From 3-4417 To 8-1043
85 HF-1225-10 BRAKE CHAMBER - FRONT AXLE TYPE 22 From 3-4417 To 3-4757
85 HF-1225-11 BRAKE CHAMBER - FRONT AXLE TYPE 24 From 3-4417 To 8-1043
85 HF-1225-12 BRAKE CHAMBER - FRONT AXLE TYPE 27 From 4-4758 To 7-0941
90 HF-1235-00 BRAKE PARTS - DRIVE AXLE "MERITOR" W/DISCS / SB7 SERIES From 3-4417 To 7-0869
95 HF-1235-10 BRAKE CHAMBER - DRIVE AXLE "KNORR-BREMSE" From 3-4417 To 8-1043
100 HF-1245-00 BRAKE PARTS - TAG AXLE - W/"KNORR-BREMSE" / SB7 SERIES From 3-4417 To 7-0869
105 HF-1245-10 BRAKE CHAMBER - TAG AXLE TYPE 16/16 From 3-4417 To 3-4757
105 HF-1245-11 BRAKE CHAMBER - TAG AXLE TYPE 14/16 From 4-4758 To 8-1043
105 HF-1245-12 BRAKE CHAMBER - TAG AXLE TYPE 14 & 16 From 7-0942 To 8-1043
110 HF-1250-00 ANTI-LOCK BRAKING SYSTEM From 3-4417 To 8-1043
110 HF-1250-01 ABS & ESP CONTROL From 7-0942 To 8-1043
115 HF-1250-10 ABS BRAKE VALVE INSTALLATION From 3-4417 To 8-1043
115 HF-1250-11 ABS BRAKE VALVE - INSTALLATION From 7-0942 To 8-1043
120 HF-1260-00 VALVE SUPPORT ASSY From 3-4417 To 3-4757
120 HF-1260-01 VALVE SUPPORT ASSY From 4-4758 To 8-1043




FPFREVOST

-----

From 3-4417 To 4-4866

|Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-1200-00

BRAKE AIR SYSTEM

COACH




FPFREVOST - MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 4-4866 | |Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-1200-00
BRAKE AIR SYSTEM
VIR,
=
SN
7
—
11137 9 9 37 11
- IS
14 e 1215
71
16
L \
34 l "
g ,\ é 9
55\ 33
o 1

1
%
A

g

=
< < <!\

]

]

20 21
/ s 7 P A
s 31

29

/7




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 4-4866 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-1 200-00
BRAKE AIR SYSTEM
ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
1 HF-1220-10 BRAKE PEDAL VALVE - "BENDIX"
2 HF-0645-20 CENTER DASHBOARD PANEL
641128 VALVE, CONTROL VALVE PP-1/40PSI 1 1 1
NS [641154 . REPAIR KIT / PP-1 & RD-3 1 1 1
4 640472 VALVE, CONTROL / RD-3 1 1 1 B
NS [641154 . REPAIR KIT / PP-1 & RD-3 1 1 1 B
5 641015 VALVE, DOUBLE CHECK DC-4 To 3-4597 1 1 1
5 641564 VALVE, DOUBLE CHECK DC-4 From 3-4598 1 1 1
6 640870 VALVE / SPRING BRAKE SR-1 1 1 1
NS [640921 . REPAIR KIT / SR-1 1 1 1
7 641429 VALVE, QUICK RELEASE QR-1/ 3/8NPTx3/8NPTx3/8NPT 1 1 1
NS [640924 . REPAIRKIT / QR-1 1 1 1
8 641528 VALVE, 3 WAYS, 2 POSITIONS N.O. 1 1
NS [641929 _COIL 24V 1 1
NS [641169 . SPOOL 1 1
NS [641385 . CONNECTOR / SOCKET HOUSING ASSY 3C / PNEUMAC 54934-01 1 1
9 641537 VALVE, "ABS" 24VOLT To 3-4439 4 4 4
9 641951 VALVE, "ABS" 12VOLT From 3-4440 4 4 4
10 HF-0750-00 AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION - "WORLD" WITH DETROIT S-60 To 3-4757
10 HF-0750-01 AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION - "WORLD" WITH DETROIT S-60 From 4-4758
11 HF-1225-10 BRAKE CHAMBER - FRONT AXLE TYPE 22
11 HF-1225-11 BRAKE CHAMBER - FRONT AXLE TYPE 24
12 140869 AIR TANK /1791 IN° /9 1/2" O.D. X 27" 1 1 1 A
13 140869 AIR TANK /1791 IN° /9 1/2" O.D. X 27" 1 1 B
14 HF-1202-00 TUBES PLASTIC / AIR D.O.T.
15 HF-1215-00 AIR DRYER - "HALDEX" To 3-4580
15 HF-1215-01 AIR DRYER - "BENDIX" AD-9 From 3-4581
16 140869 AIR TANK /1791 IN° /9 1/2" O.D. X 27" 1 1 1 c
19 642013 VALVE, RELAY R-12 DC 1 1 1
20 641136 ANCHOR TEE / PIPE FITTING / 3/8NPT-Fx3/8NPT-Fx3/8NPT-F ZP 2 2 2
21 641411 AIR TANK / 2370 IN° / 12" O.D. X 24" 1 1 1
22 642067 VALVE, RELAY R-12 HORIZONTAL PORT 2 2 2
23 HF-1235-10 BRAKE CHAMBER - DRIVE AXLE "KNORR-BREMSE"
24 641120 VALVE, RELAY R-14 HORIZONTAL PORT 1 1 1
NS [10508267 _KIT, REPAIR 1 1 1
NS 142540 SUPPORT VALVE R-14 & "ABS" REAR From 8-1045 1 1 1
28 HF-1245-10 BRAKE CHAMBER - TAG AXLE TYPE 16/16 To 3-4757
28 HF-1245-11 BRAKE CHAMBER - TAG AXLE TYPE 14/16 From 4-4758
29 HF-1205-10 AIR COMPRESSOR - "TU-FLO 750" - WITH DETROIT S-60
30 141970 HOSE ASSY TEFLON #4 4090MM 1 1 1 F
31 141970 HOSE ASSY TEFLON #4 4090MM 1 1 1 G
32 142295 HOSE ASSY TEFLON #12 815MM To 3-4757 1 1 1 H




PrFREVOST

From 3-4417 To 4-4866 |

Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-1200-00

BRAKE AIR SYSTEM
ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
NS 032428 AIR TANK /61 IN° / 6" O.D. X 4" From 4-4758 1 1 1
33 641477 HOSE BRAKE #8 813MM (32") 2 2 2
34 641901 HOSE BRAKE #8 952MM (37 1/2") To 4-4866 1 1 1
35 641900 HOSE BRAKE #8 1040MM (41") To 4-4866 1 1 1
37 641903 HOSE BRAKE #8 1090MM (43") 3 3
37 641903 HOSE BRAKE #8 1090MM (43") 4
38 641904 HOSE BRAKE #8 1190MM (47") 1 1 1
40 640488 VALVE, AR FILL 1/8" NPT 1 1 1 J
NS [650164 . CAP VALVE / CHROME 1 1 1 J
40 684613 NIPPLE / QUICK DISCONNECT "INDUSTRIAL" / #4x1/4NPT-M STL 1 1 1
41 5011129 NEEDLE VALVE 1/4 NPT M x 1/4 NPT F 1 1 1

A) SECONDARY

)
B) PARKING BRAKE OVERRULE
C) WET

F) GOVERNOR & TANK

G) GOVERNOR & AIR DRYER

)
H) COMPRESSOR & AIR DRYER TUBE

J) EXTERNAL AIR SUPPLY




PARTS
PREVOST B8 A

From 4-4867 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-1 200-01

BRAKE AIR SYSTEM

12 27
N\ /
SEC‘&T&ARY 3
A
9
- 30-31
9 W=

57

11




FPFREVOST

‘—E} PARTS
SR MANUAL

From 4-4867 To 8-1043

|Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-1200-01

BRAKE AIR SYSTEM

VIF

10

PRIMARY
TANK

4

\

ACCESSORIES
TANK




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 4-4867 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-1 200-01
BRAKE AIR SYSTEM
ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
1 HF-1220-10 BRAKE PEDAL VALVE - "BENDIX"
2 HF-0645-20 CENTER DASHBOARD PANEL
3 641128 VALVE, CONTROL VALVE PP-1/40PSI 1 1 1
NS [641154 . REPAIR KIT / PP-1 & RD-3 1 1 1
4 140868 AIR TANK / W/END LOWER DRAIN 1228 IN° / 8" O.D. X 26" 1 1 1
5 641564 VALVE, DOUBLE CHECK DC-4 1 1 1
6 287234 PRESSURE SWITCH N.C. 30-10 20PS001AB030E010E 2 2 2
7 641429 VALVE, QUICK RELEASE QR-1/ 3/8NPTx3/8NPTx3/8NPT 1 1 1
NS [640924 . REPAIRKIT / QR-1 1 1 1
8 640439 VALVE, PRESSURE PROTECTION / PR-2 75PSI 1 1 1
9 641951 VALVE, "ABS" 12VOLT 1 1 1
10 HF-0750-01 AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION - "WORLD" WITH DETROIT S-60
11 HF-1225-11 BRAKE CHAMBER - FRONT AXLE TYPE 24
11 HF-1225-12 BRAKE CHAMBER - FRONT AXLE TYPE 27
12 140869 AIR TANK /1791 IN° /9 1/2" O.D. X 27" 1 1 1
13 641903 HOSE BRAKE #8 1090MM (43") 2
14 HF-1202-00 TUBES PLASTIC / AIR D.O.T.
15 HF-1215-02 AIR DRYER - "HALDEX"
15 HF-1215-15 CHECK VALVE INSTALLATION W/AD-9 AIR DRIER
16 140869 AIR TANK /1791 IN° /9 1/2" O.D. X 27" 1 1 1
17 70307176 AIR TANK / 281 IN° / 6" O.D. X 12" 1 1 1
18 640442 VALVE, INVERSION TR-2 1 1 1
19 642015 VALVE / SPRING BRAKE SR-7 1 1 1
20 641136 ANCHOR TEE / PIPE FITTING / 3/8NPT-Fx3/8NPT-Fx3/8NPT-F ZP 2 2 2
21 641411 AIR TANK / 2370 IN° / 12" O.D. X 24" 1 1 1
22 642067 VALVE, RELAY R-12 HORIZONTAL PORT 2 2 2
23 HF-1235-10 BRAKE CHAMBER - DRIVE AXLE "KNORR-BREMSE"
24 641991 VALVE, RELAY R-14 "WABCO" 1 1 1
25 HF-1215-11 AIR DRYER TUBE - INSTALLATION
26 641274 VALVE, 3 WAYS, 2 POSITIONS N.C. 1 1 1
27 641172 VALVE, CHECK ELBOW 90° 1/2 NPT 1 1 1
28 HF-1245-10 BRAKE CHAMBER - TAG AXLE TYPE 16/16
29 HF-1205-11 AIR COMPRESSOR - "BA921" - WITH DETROIT S-60
30 504499 CUFF END BELLOW /2 7/8"1.D. x 3 5/8" x 4 7/16 1 1 1
31 141567 PROTECTOR RUBBER 100MM 1 1 1
32 509558 WEATHERSEAL SNAP-ON 1/8"/ SINGLE LIP/ WH / C.T.L. AR | AR [ AR
33 641477 HOSE BRAKE #8 813MM (32") 2 2 2
34 642018 HOSE BRAKE #8 952MM (37 1/2") 1 1 1
35 641304 HOSE BRAKE #8 1045MM (41 1/8") 1 1 1
37 641903 HOSE BRAKE #8 1090MM (43") 3 3
37 641903 HOSE BRAKE #8 1090MM (43") 2
38 641904 HOSE BRAKE #8 1190MM (47") 1 1




— PARTS

PREVOST |-
~ MANUAL
From 4-4867 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-1 200-01
BRAKE AIR SYSTEM

Hiw|V|3o
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T

4 4

1 5 4 E

5 S

40 640488 VALVE, AIR FILL 1/8" NPT 1 1
.NS 650164 . CAP VALVE / CHROME 1 1 1
41 5011129 NEEDLE VALVE 1/4 NPT M x 1/4 NPT F 1 1 1




PARTS

=TS MANUAL

FPFREVOST

|PAGE:HF-1200-05

|Date:07/2024

PARKING BRAKE OVERRULE

From 3-4417 To 8-1043

FROM 4—-4867




PrFREVOST

From 3-4417 To 8-1043

| Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-1200-05

PARKING BRAKE OVERRULE

ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
1 640870 VALVE / SPRING BRAKE SR-1 To 4-4869 1 1
NS [640921 . REPAIR KIT / SR-1 To 4-4869 1 1
2 641564 VALVE, DOUBLE CHECK DC-4 3 3
3 641528 VALVE, 3 WAYS, 2 POSITIONS N.O. 1 1
NS [641929 _COIL 24V 1 1
NS [641169 . SPOOL 1 1
NS [641385 . CONNECTOR / SOCKET HOUSING ASSY 3C / PNEUMAC 54934-01 1 1
4 641128 VALVE, CONTROL VALVE PP-1/40PSI 1 1
NS [641154 . REPAIR KIT / PP-1 & RD-3 1 1
5 640472 VALVE, CONTROL / RD-3 1 1
NS [641154 . REPAIR KIT / PP-1 & RD-3 1 1
6 641172 VALVE, CHECK ELBOW 90° 1/2 NPT 1 1
6 641149 BUTTON, PARKING BRAKE DIAMOND YELLOW / 1" 1 1
7 140869 AIR TANK /1791 IN° /9 1/2" O.D. X 27" 1 1
8 641120 VALVE, RELAY R-14 HORIZONTAL PORT To 4-4869 1 1
NS [10508267 .KIT, REPAIR To 4-4869 1 1
8 642015 VALVE / SPRING BRAKE SR-7 From 4-4870 1 1
10 287234 PRESSURE SWITCH N.C. 30-10 20PS001AB030E010E From 4-4870 2 2
50 HF-1630-00 FRONT KNEELING - CONTROL PANEL

51

HF-1806-10

L.H. CONSOLE - BUS




FPFREVOST

-----

From 3-4417 To 8-1043

|Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-1200-10

TRACK CONTROL - OPTION




PrFREVOST

From 3-4417 To 8-1043 |

Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-1200-10

TRACK CONTROL - OPTION

ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
1 641460 VALVE, "ATC" 24VOLT To 3-4439 2 2 2
1 641950 VALVE, "ATC" 12VOLT From 3-4440 2 2 2
2 503402 TUBE, NYLON 1/4 O.D. / BLACK S.L. AR | AR [ AR
3 503463 TUBE, NYLON 3/8 O.D./ GREEN S.L. AR | AR [ AR
4 503467 TUBE, NYLON 3/8 0.D./ RED S.L. AR | AR [ AR
5 HF-1220-10 BRAKE PEDAL VALVE - "BENDIX"
6 640136 VALVE, CONTROL TW-1 1 1 1
NS [641156 . REPAIR KIT / TW-1 1 1 1
7 641537 VALVE, "ABS" 24VOLT To 3-4439 2 2 2
7 641951 VALVE, "ABS" 12VOLT From 3-4440 2 2 2
8 642013 VALVE, RELAY R-12 DC 1 1 1
9 641274 VALVE, 3 WAYS, 2 POSITIONS N.C. 3 3 3
10 642067 VALVE, RELAY R-12 HORIZONTAL PORT 2 2 2
11 640442 VALVE, INVERSION TR-2 1 1 1
NS 172246 SUPPORT 2 2 2 A
NS 172270 SUPPORT 2 2 2 A
A) TO FIX ITEM #1




PARTS
PREVOST @MANUAL

From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | |Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-1201-00

FITTING - MISCELLANEOUS

FITTING "SAE 45™ FITTING "JIC 377"
) 6




PARTS
PREVOST @MANUAL

From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-1 201-00

FITTING - MISCELLANEOUS

FITTING "QUICK DISCONNECT"
17 12




PARTS
PREVOST @MANUAL

From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | |Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-1201-00

FITTING - MISCELLANEOUS

FITTING "HOSE END REUSABLE"
TEFLON

FITTING "HOSE END CRIMP"
TEFLON

FITTING "HOSE END"
"PUSH—LOK & COLLAR" FITTING "GREASE"
17 50




— PART
PREVOST @MANUSAL

From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-1201-00

FITTING - MISCELLANEOUS

' N
H1H 1 o
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
... BRAKE
1 FM-00FM-00 FITTING NPT PIPE - MISCELANOUS
2 FM-00FM-01 FITTING BRAKE "AB" - MISCELANOUS ( D.O.T.)
3 FM-00FM-02 FITTING BRAKE "NTA" - MISCELANOUS ( D.O.T.)
4 FM-00FM-03 FITTING BRAKE "PUSH-IN" - MISCELANOUS ( D.O.T.)
....SAE&JIC
5 FM-00FM-04 FITTING "SAE 45°" - MISCELANOUS
6 FM-00FM-05 FITTING "JIC 37°" - MISCELANOUS
7 FM-00FM-06 FITTING "PUSH-IN" - MISCELANOUS
8 FM-00FM-07 FITTING "A-LOK" - MISCELANOUS (SWAGLELOK)
....ORS & ORB
9 FM-00FM-08 FITTING "ORS" - MISCELANOUS
10 FM-00FM-09 FITTING "ORB" - MISCELANOUS

.... QUICK DISCONNECT

11 FM-00FM-10 FITTING "QUICK DISCONNECT" - MISCELANOUS

12 FM-00FM-11 FITTING "MISCELANOUS"

....HOSE END FITTING

13 FM-00FM-12 FITTING "HOSE END REUSABLE" - MISCELANOUS

14 FM-00FM-13 FITTING "HOSE END REUSABLE TEFLON" - MISCELANOUS
15 FM-00FM-14 FITTING "HOSE END CRIMP" - MISCELANOUS

16 FM-00FM-15 FITTING "HOSE END CRIMP TEFLON" - MISCELANOUS

17 FM-00FM-16 FITTING "HOSE END" - "PUSH-LOK & COLLAR"

30 FM-00GF-00 GREASE FITTING




—reEVOST = |\ NUAL

From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:FM-00GF-00

2 35

GREASE FITTING
1
8—32

’—'\
_ 1/4—28 1/4-28

- é
\a

1/8 N.P.T.

a ”‘ 45°

g’? s
=

1/8 N.P.T. 1/8 N.P.T.
10

1/8 N.P.T. 1/8 N.P.T.
> 50 12
HILS

1/8 N.P.T. 1/8 N.P.T. 1/4 N.P.T. M6—1.00

13 14 20

M8—1.00 M10—1.00 1/8 N.P.T.

]

;

11




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:FM-00GF-00
GREASE FITTING

IEAME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T

4 4

1 5 4 E

5 S

1 5011007 GREASE FITTING / #8-32 AR AR AR
2 501497 GREASE FITTING / 1/4-28 AR AR AR
2 N44686 GREASE FITTING / 1/4-28 AR AR AR
2 N24597 GREASE FITTING / 1/4-28 AR AR AR
2 G1204082 GREASE FITTING / 1/4-28 AR AR AR
2 G5009173 GREASE FITTING / 1/4-28 AR AR AR
2 G1091453 GREASE FITTING / 1/4-28 AR AR AR
3 501500 GREASE FITTING 90°/ 1/4-28 AR AR AR
3 G1020345 GREASE FITTING 90°/ 1/4-28 AR AR AR
3 N32080-01 GREASE FITTING 90°/ 1/4-28 AR AR AR
4 501490 GREASE FITTING / 1/8 NPT AR AR AR
4 N8887689 GREASE FITTING / 1/8 NPT AR AR AR
5 501491 GREASE FITTING / 1/8 NPTx3/4" AR AR AR
5 501492 GREASE FITTING / 1/8 NPTx1 3/4" AR AR AR
6 GREASE FITTING 30°/ AR AR AR
7 501496 GREASE FITTING 30°/ 1/8 NPTx1 1/4" AR AR AR
8 501493 GREASE FITTING 45°/ 1/8 NPT AR AR AR
8 N23168 GREASE FITTING 45°/ 1/8 NPT AR AR AR
8 501499 GREASE FITTING 45°/ 1/4-28 AR AR AR
9 501494 GREASE FITTING 65°/ 1/8 NPT AR AR AR
9 N8888882 GREASE FITTING 65°/ 1/8 NPT AR AR AR
10 501495 GREASE FITTING 90°/ 1/8 NPT AR AR AR
10 N8888979 GREASE FITTING 90°/ 1/8 NPT AR AR AR
10 G1092160 GREASE FITTING 90°/ 1/8 NPT AR AR AR
10 N29834 GREASE FITTING 90°/ 1/8 NPT AR AR AR
10 N8887514 GREASE FITTING 90°/ 1/8 NPT 1 1 1
1 GREASE FITTING / AR AR AR
12 507607 GREASE FITTING / M6-1.00 AR AR AR
13 507505 GREASE FITTING / M8-1.00 AR AR AR
14 507503 GREASE FITTING / M10-1.00 AR AR AR
15 G1011673 GREASE FITTING / DRIVE TYPE / 3/16 AR AR AR
15 G1204083 GREASE FITTING / DRIVE TYPE / 3/16 AR AR AR
16 G1020344 GREASE FITTING / 1/4-28x15/16" AR AR AR
20 501960 PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE 7.5 TO 15 PSI 1/8 NPT AR AR AR
NS G5009568 STREET ELBOW 90° / PIPE FITTING / 1/16NPT-Mx1/8NPT-F STL AR AR AR




PREVOST B

| Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-1202-00
TUBES PLASTIC/ AIR D.O.T.

LLUSTRATION NOT

AVAILABLE AT TIME OF

“RINTING




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-1202-00
TUBES PLASTIC / AIRD.O.T.
' N
H1H 1 o
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
503747 TUBE, NYLON 6MM O.D. / BLACK S.L.
503529 TUBE, NYLON 8MM O.D. / BLACK S.L.
503563 TUBE, NYLON 6MM O.D. / WHITE S L.
503566 TUBE, NYLON 1/4 0.D. / BLUE S.L.
503471 TUBE, NYLON 3/8 0.D. / BLUE S.L.
503517 TUBE, NYLON 1/2 0.D. / BLUE S.L.
503536 TUBE, NYLON 1/8 O.D. / BLACK S.L.
503402 TUBE, NYLON 1/4 O.D. / BLACK S.L.
503404 TUBE, NYLON 3/8 O.D. / BLACK S.L.
503488 TUBE, NYLON 1/2 0.D. / BLACK S.L./
503540 TUBE, NYLON 5/8 O.D. / BLACK S.L.
503541 TUBE, NYLON 3/4" O.D. / BLACK S.L
503548 TUBE, NYLON 1/4 O.D. / YELLOW S L.
503470 TUBE, NYLON 3/8 O.D. / YELLOW S L.
503533 TUBE, NYLON 1/2 O.D./ YELLOW S L.
NS [19514092 . TUBE, NYLON 1/2 O.D./ YELLOW / 100FT ROLL
503466 TUBE, NYLON 1/4 0.D./RED S.L.
503467 TUBE, NYLON 3/8 0.D./ RED S.L.
503468 TUBE, NYLON 1/2 0.D./RED S.L.
503469 TUBE, NYLON 5/8 0.D. / RED S.L.
503464 TUBE, NYLON 1/4 O.D./ GREEN S.L.
503463 TUBE, NYLON 3/8 O.D./ GREEN S.L.
503406 TUBE, NYLON 1/2 0.D./ GREEN S.L.
503408 TUBE, NYLON 5/8 O.D./ GREEN S.L.
503465 TUBE, NYLON 3/4 O.D./ GREEN S.L.
503472 TUBE, NYLON 3/8 O.D. / GREY S.L.
503638 TUBE, NYLON 1/2 0.D./ BROWN S.L.
NS 683355 TOOL PLASTIC TUBE CUTTER / PLASTIC 1 1 1
NS 681625 TOOL PLASTIC TUBE CUTTER / METAL 1 1 1




PARTS

=TS MANUAL

FPFREVOST

|PAGE:HF-1202-05

|Date:07/2024

TUBE AIR FRONT INSTALLATION

From 3-4417 To 8-1043




PrFREVOST

From 3-4417 To 8-1043

Date:07/2024

|PAGE:HF-1202-05

TUBE AIR FRONT INSTALLATION

ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
1 504499 CUFF END BELLOW /2 7/8" 1.D. x 3 5/8" x 4 7/16 1 1 1
2 504026 HOSE CLAMP / 2"13/16-3"3/4 SS / HS-52 1 1 1
504637 CABLE TIE / 3/16" x 13" 3 3 3
NS 509815 TIE MOUNT / ATTACHMENT W/TREE MOUNT 1 1 1
4 502848 SCREW TC CAP HEXF 1/4-20x3/4 N500 4 4 4
5 506282 TAPE RUB ADH1 CC POL 3/8" x 1" x 20' / GREY 2520 AR | AR [ AR
6 955920 WASHER LO SPT 6.5x11.5x1.6 ZP 4 4 4
7 680096 SEALANT BUTYL ALUM / GREY / 310ml CARTRIDGE AR | AR [ AR
10 141567 PROTECTOR RUBBER 100MM 1 1 1
11 141448 SUPPORT VALVE 1 1 A
12 641937 VALVE, 3 WAYS, 2 POSITIONS N.C. / W/MAN OVERRIDE 1 1 A
NS [641929 _COIL 24V 1 1 A
NS [641385 . CONNECTOR / SOCKET HOUSING ASSY 3C / PNEUMAC 54934-01 1 1 A
13 142025 SUPPORT / AIR REGULATOR 1 1 A
14 641352 AIR PRESSURE REGULATOR 1/2" NPT 1 1 A
15 509558 WEATHERSEAL SNAP-ON 1/8"/ SINGLE LIP/ WH / C.T.L. AR | AR [ AR
NS 680066 ADHESIVE / ADBOND #5014 / 23.6ML BOTTLE AR | AR [ AR
A) WITH LOW-BUOY & HIGH-BUOY




PARTS

e S MANUAL

|PAGE:HF-1203-00

|Date:07/2024

AIR TANK - INSTALLATION

FPFREVOST

From 3-4417 To 8-1043

X
\7'/ HM%, ] = ™ s}
{ WAL ) = |
\' AX \ T : : |
/A //I\ NN : ATm |
V7 = g i
| <.
=S
_
<.
=t

DETAIL
=t

—40
DETAIL "A”
DETAIL

20

©
&N
|
<+
N

21-40

DETAIL 7K™

DETAIL
!90,7




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-1203-00
AIR TANK - INSTALLATION
' N
H1H 1 o
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
ACCESSORIES AIR TANK
1 140868 AIR TANK / W/END LOWER DRAIN 1228 IN° / 8" O.D. X 26" 1 1
NS 640439 VALVE, PRESSURE PROTECTION / PR-2 75PSI 1 1 1
KNEELING AIR TANK
2 140869 AIR TANK /1791 IN° /9 1/2" O.D. X 27" AR | AR
SECONDARY AIR TANK
3 140869 AIR TANK /1791 IN° /9 1/2" O.D. X 27" 1 1
3 141834 AIR TANK / 1303 IN° / 8" O.D. X 27"1/2 1
PARKING "OVER RULE"
4 140869 AIR TANK /1791 IN° /9 1/2" O.D. X 27" 1 1
WET TANK
5 140869 AIR TANK /1791 IN° /9 1/2" O.D. X 27" 1 1 1
NS 642022 SAFETY VALVE 150 PSI X 3/8 NPT / ST-3 1 1 1
PRIMARY AIR TANK
6 641411 AIR TANK / 2370 IN° / 12" O.D. X 24" 1 1 1
PING AIR TANK
7 032428 AIR TANK /61 IN° / 6" O.D. X 4" 1 1 1
AIR BELLOW EXPANSION TANK
8 131403 AIR TANK / 434 IN° / 7" O.D. X 13 1/4" 4
9 641424 AIR TANK / 288 IN° / 7" O.D. X 9 1/4" / W/(3) 1/2" NPT 4
AIR DRYER - TUBE
10 HF-1215-11 AIR DRYER TUBE - INSTALLATION
PURGE TANK
11 70307176 AIR TANK / 281 IN° / 6" O.D. X 12" 1 1 1
MANUAL TRANSMISSION "ZF" AIR TANK
12 641978 AIR TANK /610 IN° / 7" 0.D.X 18" 1 1
NS 641043 DRAIN VALVE 1/4 NPT M 1 1 1
20 141815 J-HOOK / 194 MM / M8-1.25 SS 1 1 1
21 141409 J-HOOK / 220 MM / M8-1.25 SS 1 1 1
22 141926 J-HOOK / W/153 BEND / 220 MM / M8-1.25 SS 1 1 1
23 141407 STRAP / TO USE W/8" O.D. TANK / "J" SHAPE 2 2 2




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 8-1043 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-1203-00
AIR TANK - INSTALLATION
ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
24 141408 STRAP / TO USE W/9"1/2 O.D. TANK / "J" SHAPE 8 8
24 141408 STRAP / TO USE W/9"1/2 O.D. TANK / "J" SHAPE
25 141925 STRAP / TO USE W/12" 0.D. TANK / "C" SHAPE 2 2 2
26 141835 ROD / TO USE W/8" 0.D. TANK / "U" SHAPE 2
27 142322 STRAP / TO USE W/7" O.D. TANK / "J" SHAPE 2 2
30 171170 SUPPORT UPPER / (WELDED TO FRAME) 1 1 1
31 171171 SUPPORT LOWER / (WELDED TO FRAME) 1 1 1
32 171669 BRACKET 2 2 2
33 172100 SUPPORT UPPER (WELDED) 2 2 2
34 172098 SUPPORT LOWER 2 2 2
35 171974 SUPPORT / (WELDED TO FRAME) 2
36 171973 SUPPORT AIR TANK 4
37 131378 SUPPORT / (WELDED TO FRAME) 2
NS 171771 SUPPORT LOWER / (WELDED TO FRAME) / TO FIX TANK ACCESSORIES 1 1
NS 171817 SUPPORT LOWER / (WELDED TO FRAME) / TO FIX 1
38 504229 HOSE CLAMP /6"1/2-8"1/2 SS / HS-100 AR
38 504415 HOSE CLAMP / 7"1/4-9"1/4 SS / HS-152 AR
39 172820 SUPPORT / (WELDED TO FRAME) 2 2
40 500868 NUT HEX NYRT M8-1.25 Z050 AR | AR [ AR
41 502692 NUT HEXF STO M8-1.25 Z050 AR | AR [ AR
42 502567 NUT HEX M10-1.5 SS 1 1 1
43 502616 WASHER LO SPT 10.2x18.1x2.2 SS 1 1 1
44 952633 CLAMP / 7/8" |.D. 2 2 2
45 500879 SCREW TP PAN PH #10x1 Z050 2 2 2
46 500778 NUT HEX 5/16-18 N500 4 4 4
47 500476 WASHER LO SPT .317x.586x.078 Z050 4 4 4







PrFREVOST

— PARTS

nnnnnn

From 3-4417 To 3-4757

Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-1 205-10

AIR COMPRESSOR - "

TU-FLO 750" - WITH DETROIT S-60




PREVOST Roswd PARTS

MANUAL
From 3-4417 To 3-4757 | Date:07/2024 |PAGE:HF-1 205-10
AIR COMPRESSOR - "TU-FLO 750" - WITH DETROIT S-60
ICIME
Item#|Part Description 3 3 p T
4 4
1 5 4 E
5 S
1 641362 COMPRESSOR, AIR (SUPPLY W/ENGINE) 1 1 1
NS 641335 KIT REPAIR, UNLOADER 1 1 1
2 640638 GASKET, AIR GOVERNOR 1 1 1
640964 GOVERNOR, AIR / D-2 / (105/125PS) 1 1 1
NS [640965 . REPAIR KIT / GOVERNOR D-2 1 1 1
NS [640638 - GASKET, AIR GOVERNOR 1 1 1
NS [500187 . SCREW CAP HEX 5/16-18x3 G5 Z050 2 2 2
NS [500942 . WASHER LO SPT 8.1x14.8x2.0 N500 2 2 2